
$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Will Rogers Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Plus $2,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since December 23
Allowed 3 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 5 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Storms Last 68ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 All Storm - Ashleys Account by Unaccounted For, OK
Blue and Yellow Halves, Gold 'DCR', Blue and Yellow Halved Sleeves

75 $5,000 Own: Dionicio Cruz Reyes
Trn: Dionicio Cruz-Reyes (3-0-2-1)

ALBERTO PUSAC (76-9-11-10) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,940 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 2 2 $23,232 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $3,572
Life: 28 3 6 4 $84,088 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,921

Track: 9 1 2 1 $21,787
02Mar26 Wrd9 ft 6f»» :22^¼ :45½º 1:11¹¹ 4g lClm 7500 70 54-73 4 7 7º¢ 4¸ 2¸¡ 2£ Pusac A 120 bL 4.40 Elusive Power120£ Storms Last120¹¢ Light the Code122¸¢ btw3/16,ltgain,missed 8
20Dec25 RP5 ft 6f»^ :22¼¾ :46¹½ 1:11»º 3g lClm 10000cnd 69 43-71 1 6 9» 7¹£ 6½ 4¾ Pena B 120 bfL 6.60 Soul Sacrifice120º¢ Mister Wayside120£ Inca Empire120¹ inside turn mild rally 10
04Dec25 RP5 ft 1m»^ :49¶½ 1:14^» 1:39½¿ 3g lClm 20000 67 47-86 3 9»¢ 9»¢ 9¸ 3¨μ 3¨μ Pena B 120 bfL 48.70 That's Something120«¬ Okie Smoke122«¬ Storms Last120«¬ fanned 7w, out finish 9
08Nov25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22º» :45¼¿ 1:10»» 3g lClm 20000 68 52-79 8 7 6¹ 7»£ 7»¢ 7» Cabrera D 120 bfL 24.20 Big Muckity124¡ Legacy Account120«¬ Soul Sacrifice120¡ 3 wide turn, no threat 9
Workout(s): a19 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.1h 1/8 22 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :51.4h 13/13 14 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.2h 3/3 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.3h 18/102

2
20-1 White

R D C Posse 51ª (L)
B.g.5 Caleb's Posse - Twinkle Lucky Star by Dominus, OK
Black, Silver Framed Red Cross, Black and Red Halved Sleeves

51 $5,000 Own: Steve F. Williams
Trn: Owner (63-10-6-11)

LARREN DELORME (51-3-9-7) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 1 $17,565 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $270
Life: 26 4 3 2 $74,813 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,670

Track: 6 1 1 0 $19,123
13Jan26 Wrd9 ft 6f»» :21¾¸ :44¾^ 1:10¿^ 4g Clm 5000 50 44-50 10 7 7¼¡ 9¾¢ 10¶¶ 10¶¸ Delorme L 124 bL 42.90 Outlier121º¡ Speight and Malice115£nGood Scout122¡ outside,4p,empty 11
10Dec25 RP9 ft 7f»^ :22¿¸ :45½¹ 1:24¾» 3g Clm 5000cnd 56 92-38 7 3 3¶ 3¶ 10¶¹ 10¸¼£ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL 62.10 Tigers 'n Bears124¹£ Hamazing Wisdom124º£ Red Summerbird124¨© chased, 3w, stopped 11
01Nov25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22^¼ :45»¹ 1:10º¹ 3g lClm 5000cnd 53 43-60 3 5 4¼ 5º¢ 5½ 5¶¶¢ Eramia R E 124 bL 18.80 Absaroka124¸¢ Euromantic124¸ Laridae124¼ saved ground,no menace 8
02Oct25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22»¶ :45¾¹ 1:09¿¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd 61 ---20 7 8 8¶^ 8¼£ 8¸¸ 8¸½£ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL 7.50 Pass Line124¹¡ Threefiftyseven121£ Roman Giant121¶ unhurried, no threat 8
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.3h 24/47 17 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.0h 25/41 3 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.1h 16/35

3
15-1 Blue

Cherokee Sunrise 57ª (L)
B.g.4 Flat Out - Belleofthebridle by Yes It's True, OK
Red, Red "D" on White and Blue Stars, Red and Blue Stars on White Sleeves

60 $5,000 Own: Richard D. Smith
Trn: Shon M. Dunlap (36-3-3-0)

CURTIS KIMES (65-4-10-5) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,930 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $270
2025: 14 2 2 2 $43,732 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,630
Life: 24 3 4 3 $85,147 Distance: 12 1 2 2 $30,712

Track: 8 1 1 1 $21,993
09Mar26 Wrd8 ft 1m¼º :47¾^ 1:13º¸ 1:40^½ 4g Clm 5000 59 62-67 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¸¢ Kimes C 120 bL 27.00 Shadowless120«¬ Hamazing Wisdom120¶ Ethical Judgement121¶¢ 3w3/8,2wupr,outfnshd 8
17Feb26 Wrd7 ft 1m¼º :48¿» 1:14¶½ 1:39½¸ 4g Clm 7500 (10-7.5) 59 57-50 5 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 3¾¡ 4¸º¢ Kimes C 120 bL 20.50 Quarterly Report122¶½¢ Shadowless122¸ Papa Funny121» 4p1st,2p2nd,wkn 7
03Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :49½¾ 1:14½¶ 1:41º¶ 3g lAlw 28000cnd 61 27-51 4 7» 7½ 7¾¢ 7¶^ 6¶¼£ Pusac A 126 bL 13.20 Missing Code126¡ Cold Fact126¨© Code Jorgie126¨μ trailed most 7
11Dec25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :49¾¾ 1:14½º 1:40º½ 3g lAlw 39000nw1/x 62 45-43 5 3¶ 3¡ 3¶ 6¶¹ 6¸^ Hamilton W 119 bL 8.30 Vestes122º¢ All in Okie120¹¢ Send Off122¸£ vied 3w, gave way 7
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :53.3h 20/20 10 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :51.2h 15/20 30 Dec 25 Wrd 4F ft :50.1h 17/24 23 Dec 25 Wrd 4F ft :51.3h 14/14

4
4-1 Yellow

Lea Me Be 52 (L)
Ch.g.6 Lea - Exploremore by Five Star Day, KY
Yellow

53 $5,000 Own: Ike Green
Trn: Owner (4-1-2-1)

RONNIE HUCKABY (80-13-13-9) 115»

2026: 3 0 0 0 $787 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,533
2025: 10 1 2 1 $17,228 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $24,642
Life: 36 6 7 6 $131,545 Distance: 7 0 2 1 $13,127

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,000
05Mar26 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :47¶¹ 1:13^^ 1:46½¸ 4g Clm 8000 60 100-5 8 1«¬ 2«¬ 9¶¸ 9¸¶ 9ºº¢ Gallardo E 118 bfL 74.00 Right On Right On118º¡ Jacks Spring Break117¨μ Rebelious118¹ vied ins, gave way far 9
21Feb26 OP4 ft 1m¼^ :49^¸ 1:14¶¶ 1:39¶¹ 4g Clm 8000nw1/6mx 63 43-51 7 5¶¢ 5¶¡ 7¸£ 9¶^ 9¶¼¡ Cabrera D 118 bfL 41.50 Khozy My Boy117¡ Global Empire117¸£ Hawks Creek124¶ wbump st,keen early, 4p 9
07Feb26 OP2 ft 1m¼^ :47^» 1:12¾» 1:40¸¸ 4g Clm 8000 72 67-16 12 9½ 9¶^ 12¶½ 12¹¶ 12¹¿¢ Gallardo E 118 bfL 22.40 Little Steven111¡ Camp Daddy118£ Booming115¶£ off pace 4p, no menace 12
28Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45¾½ 1:11¹½ 3g Clm 10000cnd 77 68-67 10 4 5¹¢ 4¶ 5¹£ 6»¡ Vazquez R A 119 bfL 7.70 Rocketeightyeight119¨© Ravin's Town112¶ It's Bobs Business119¶¢ one paced outside 10
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49b 14/46

5
20-1 Green

Vicente's Shadow 56 (L)
B.g.11 Liaison - Bronxgirl by Corinthian, KY
Green, White "S" in White Circle Frame, Yellow and White Bars on Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: Satchell Stevens
Trn: Owner (9-1-0-1)

TRAVIS CUNNINGHAM (35-2-3-5) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $962 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $9,137
2025: 7 1 0 0 $5,352 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $10,720
Life: 61 6 8 11 $130,299 Distance: 12 0 2 5 $22,748

Track: 3 0 0 0 $962
24Feb26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22»^ :46^¿ 1:05¹¿ 4g Clm 5000 60 18-46 10 10 11¿ 11¶º 10¶¶ 9¶¹ Goncalves L D 120 bL 22.30 Sharp Lorenzo120¨μ Buckin Again121¶¢ Manny's Kat122¶¡ far back, no threat 11
10Feb26 Wrd7 ft 6f»» :22»¼ :45¿» 1:12¸º 4g Clm 5000 60 32-64 5 8 7¼£ 7¼ 7»¢ 4¼ Goncalves L D 120 bL 26.70 Dancing Devil122¨μ Speight and Malice115¹£ Denington120¸ 4p, 6p upr, pass tired 8
13Jan26 Wrd9 ft 6f»» :21¾¸ :44¾^ 1:10¿^ 4g Clm 5000 62 27-59 3 9 11¿¢ 11¶¶ 9¿ 7¾ Cruz R 120 bL 108.80 Outlier121º¡ Speight and Malice115£nGood Scout122¡ svd gnd,no kick 11
03Dec25 RP9 ft 6Kº^ :23^¸ :46º^ 1:18^½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 64 39-60 5 9 7¸£ 5» 7¿ 8¿¢ Pena B 124 bL 119.70 Hello Hot Rod124¶ R Doc124¹ Send Off124¨μ 2w, used up, gave way, 11
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.1h 7/9 5 Feb 26 Wrd 3F ft :36.3h 4/11 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.4h 44/102 9 Jan 26 Wrd 3F ft :37.2h 4/6

6
3-1 Black

Ethical Judgement 69 (L)
B.g.8 Honor Code - Give My Regards by Smart Strike, KY
Black, Red 'BEA' on Gray Ball, Gray Sleeves

77 $5,000 Own: Brad's Equine Adventure
Trn: Scott E. Young (80-19-15-12)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (56-13-13-16) 120

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,597 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $17,086
2025: 10 2 2 1 $34,462 Off (Dirt): 7 1 3 0 $97,762
Life: 33 5 7 4 $301,296 Distance: 13 3 3 3 $86,318

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,397
09Mar26 Wrd8 ft 1m¼º :47¾^ 1:13º¸ 1:40^½ 4g Clm 5000 72 35-69 3 8¶^ 8¶^ 7¼¡ 5¹£ 3¶ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL *.90 Shadowless120«¬ Hamazing Wisdom120¶ Ethical Judgement121¶¢ trld,6wupr,lategain 8
14Feb26 OP5 sys 1N¼^ :46¸» 1:12¶¾ 1:52¹¹ 4g Clm 12500nw2/9mx 76 44-63 3 12¶¼ 12¸¸ 12¶¸ 11¶¸ 11¶»£ Espinoza A 118 bL 7.60 Hot Gunner121¨© Ultimate Strike121¶£ Global Empire118¨μ trailed3p,never menace 12
19Dec25 RP2 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :50¶» 1:14¹^ 1:44¹¶ 3g Str 10000cnd 76 31-70 3 6¾ 6½ 6º£ 5¼¡ 5¶^ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 3.50 Love Pack119¨μ Mor Lana Spirit120¶¢ Mr Jaws119¸¢ unhurried, no threat 6
04Dec25 RP6 ft 1m»^ :48¿¸ 1:14^¸ 1:40¹^ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 73 42-81 7 8¶¹ 8¾¢ 5¶£ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Purcell K 122 bL *1.40 Ethical Judgement122¸¡ Epic Battle122¸¡ Quarterly Report118¹ settled, 5w, driving, 8

Claimed by Brad's Equine Adventure from Caldwell Danny R. for $10,000, Flores Oscar - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:00.3b 4/18 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.3b 188/301 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.2b 59/63 6 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.2b 13/17

7
6-1 Orange

Multiple Opinions 61 (L)
B.g.4 Instagrand - Hong Kong Helen by Palace Malice, KY
Blue, White 'Caster', White Diamond Hoop, Blue Diamonds on White Sleeves

66 $5,000 Own: Tom Julius
Trn: Boyd Caster (29-0-2-4)

RICHARD E. ERAMIA (67-7-10-8) 120

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,843 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $7,627
2025: 13 2 2 2 $36,591 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $14,034
Life: 20 3 2 3 $54,718 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $16,053

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,843
09Mar26 Wrd6 ft 5Kº» :22¼» :46^^ 1:04¼¹ 4g Clm 10000 (10-7.5) 69 31-49 2 5 8º£ 8½£ 8¶^ 6¶¸¡ Delorme L 122 fL 47.40 Beau Day120¸¢ Knicks Story122¨μ Order of Merit122º close early, outrun 8
23Feb26 Wrd8 ft 1m¼º :47¾» 1:13¼½ 1:40»» 3g Alw 26000nw1/x 67 35-58 6 6½£ 6¶» 7¶¶ 6¶^ 5¶» Delorme L 126 fL 48.50 Bourbon Life126¶£ Charming Tiger126¶ Missing Code126¸¡ slow start, no factor 7
09Feb26 Wrd2 ft 6f»» :22¼¶ :45¾¹ 1:11¼¶ 4g Clm 10000 (10-7.5) 71 29-72 1 4 6¼£ 6¶^ 3º 3»¡ Delorme L 125 fL 22.80 Soul Sacrifice125¹£ Order of Merit122¶£ Multiple Opinions125¼¡ ins-2w,rally willingly 6
10Dec25 RP9 ft 7f»^ :22¿¸ :45½¹ 1:24¾» 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 72 60-67 9 10 10¼ 9½£ 5»¡ 5¶¶¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 3.80 Tigers 'n Bears124¹£ Hamazing Wisdom124º£ Red Summerbird124¨© wclipped heels, 4w late 11

Claimed by Julius Tom from Parker Allen R. for $5,000, Young Scott E. - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :51.0h 80/102 28 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :38.1h 2/5

8
12-1 Pink

Passthecat 60 (L)
B.g.8 Revolutionary - Se Bella by Forestry, MN
Blue, Blue and White "VH" on White Triangle, White Chevrons on Blue Sleeves

63 $5,000 Own: Bar VH Ranch
Trn: Victor Hanson (18-4-6-1)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (26-4-6-2) 120

2026: 3 0 1 0 $3,001 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 2 1 $12,871 Off (Dirt): 12 4 1 0 $31,736
Life: 49 7 11 9 $105,532 Distance: 31 6 8 5 $76,684

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,001
09Mar26 Wrd8 ft 1m¼º :47¾^ 1:13º¸ 1:40^½ 4g Clm 5000 66 35-47 1 7¿¢ 7¶^ 8¾¡ 8¿¢ 7¶º¡ Wiseman I 120 hfL 6.60 Shadowless120«¬ Hamazing Wisdom120¶ Ethical Judgement121¶¢ pass tired one 8
23Feb26 Wrd9 ft 1m¼º :47½¸ 1:13»» 1:40½½ 4g Clm 5000 66 52-72 8 9¶¹ 8¶^ 5½ 3º¡ 2»¡ Wiseman I 120 hfL 32.60 Prince Rama120»¡ Passthecat120¹£ Ammenthedestroyer120¶£ outrun,6w,rally place 9
09Feb26 Wrd7 ft 1m¼º :48¶¾ 1:13¿¶ 1:40¼¶ 4g Clm 5000 65 45-51 3 8¶^ 8¶^ 8¶^ 7¶¶ 5¶¾¡ Hamilton W 124 hfL 37.80 That's Something122¸ Aspiring Comedian122¶£ Hamazing Wisdom120¸£ 3p,6p3/16,improved 8
10Oct25 RP2 ft 1m»^ :46¾¸ 1:11º¹ 1:38¹^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 67 31-62 1 7¶½ 7¶¼ 7¶^ 5¾¡ 4¾¢ Wethey Jr. F 121 hfL 18.70 Love Pack117¶¡ Barefoot Samurai121¶£ Sharp Lorenzo121» rallied, 4w, no threat 7
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Rde 4F ft :49.2b 1/1

9
7-2 Aqua

Absaroka 72ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.10 Flat Out - Wanton Song by Brahms, OK
White, Red 'DRC', Black Hoops, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

68 $5,000 Own: Danny R. Caldwell
Trn: Tyanna Lechtenberg (14-0-2-4)

DAVID CABRERA (110-35-15-18) 122

2026: 3 1 0 0 $8,700 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 12 2 1 1 $22,323 Off (Dirt): 9 0 3 0 $14,873
Life: 61 15 9 6 $351,110 Distance: 28 9 5 1 $162,210

Track: 9 3 2 0 $38,804
23Feb26 Wrd9 ft 1m¼º :47½¸ 1:13»» 1:40½½ 4g Clm 5000 77 88-55 2 1¶ 1¡ 3¸¡ 4¼ 5¶»¢ Cabrera D 122 bL *.80 Prince Rama120»¡ Passthecat120¹£ Ammenthedestroyer120¶£ pace off rail, faded 9
09Feb26 Wrd7 ft 1m¼º :48¶¾ 1:13¿¶ 1:40¼¶ 4g Clm 5000 71 77-71 7 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¹ 4¼¡ Cabrera D 122 bL *1.10 Tht's Something122¸ Aspiring Comedian122¶£ Hamazing Wisdom120¸£ vied 2w-3p,faded 3/16 8
12Jan26 Wrd6 ft 1m¼º :47º¶ 1:12¸¸ 1:38¸¸ 4g Clm 5000 68 71-84 6 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¡ Cabrera D 120 bL 3.00 Absaroka120¡ Bourbon Life122½£ R Doc115º ins, clr1/8, held safe 9
20Dec25 RP3 ft 7f»^ :23^¶ :46»¶ 1:24¹º 3g Clm 12500 64 95-79 2 3 1¡ 1¡ 3¸ 3º¡ Cabrera D 122 bL 10.90 Vestes124º¡ Speightsville120¨© Absaroka122¹¡ pace 2w, out finished 8
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.0h 25/36
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / (.50) Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Will Rogers Downs
Maiden Claiming Groom of the Week

Niklas Acuna, trainer Juan Padilla

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. (Plus $2,200 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120
Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Gospel Blossom 42ª (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Gospel Tiz Key - Gospel Arrow by Purim, OK
Black, Silver Framed Red Cross, Black and Red Halved Sleeves

33 $7,500 Own: Steve F. Williams
Trn: Owner (63-10-6-11)

ANGEL O. STANLEY (75-10-7-12) 126

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,176 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $217 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 0 2 $6,887 Distance: 7 0 0 2 $5,259

Track: 6 0 0 2 $6,500
10Mar26 Wrd6 ft 5Kº» :22¿¾ :46¿¸ 1:04¿^ 3gklMcl 15000 42 49-43 1 2 4¶ 3¶¡ 4»¡ 4¶»£ Stanley A O 126 L 9.20 Surely Swift126¶º¢ Chitoz Storm Cat120¨μ Mystic Grace120¶¢ ins, no kick, outfnshd 7
16Feb26 Wrd5 ft 6f»» :23^¸ :46¾¼ 1:12¿» 3gklMcl 7500 41 36-28 3 2 3¸ 2¸ 3» 3¾¡ Stanley A O 126 L 3.90 Eurpurdy126º¢ So Whatro126º¢ Gospel Blossom126¹£ chased inside,weakened 7
13Jan26 Wrd1 ft 6f»» :22¿¸ :46º¶ 1:11¹¿ 3gk Msw 25000 44 40-24 2 4 3¡ 4º 6¾ 6¸¶ Stanley A O 126 L 56.70 Queen Clancy126¶^£ Protocol126¹¡ Miss Code126¶¡ svd gnd,empty 6
03Dec25 RP1 ft 6f»^ :22º¹ :46¸» 1:12¶» 35klMsw 38000 45 7-26 5 9 9¶¶ 8¶¶ 9¶¹ 9¸¸¢ Cabrera D 124 L 37.10 Let'sgojlo120¾ Tizabellarina120«¬ Runaway Ruby120¶wlunged start,no factor 9
11Sep25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¹» :46»º 1:12½» 35klMsw 38000 62-35 8 2 7º¢ 7½£ 7¶¹ 7¶½£ Zabala E C 124 L 50.80 1317 Annie One Sock124¿ Lucy's Halo118¹¢ Gospel Cess120¶£ btwn,3p,empty 9
01Apr24 Wrd5 ft 6f»» :22¾¹ :46½¿ 1:11¿^ 3gklMsw 22000 57-50 3 2 2¡ 5£ 4¹ 4¼ Pusac A 120 L 6.70 K O American Pie125º£ Optimistic Woman127¡ Rebelena120£ pressd inside,weakened 7
18Mar24 Wrd4 ft 5Kº» :22º¶ :46¹½ 1:05¸¾ 3gklMsw 22000 77-44 3 1 3¨μ 4¹ 5½ 5¶¹¡ Pusac A 120 L 2.90 Let Her Buck120»£ Paula M120½ Aunt Lottie125¡ chased between,wknd 7
04Mar24 Wrd8 ft 6f»» :22»¹ :46¼» 1:13^¹ 3gklMsw 22000 91-59 6 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹¡ Pusac A 120 L 107.00 Short Stretch120¸¢ Ready120¶¢ Gospel Blossom120¡ pressed 2p, ketp on 12
08Dec23 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :23¹¸ :47¿¾ 1:21^^ 2 klMsw 34000 52-24 6 2 1¶ 2¡ 6¼¡ 6¶¼¡ Triana, Jr. A 120 40.70 1200 Keen Intention122£ Rebelena120¶ Short Stretch118¶¡ pace 2w, gave way, 7
18Aug23 RP6 ft 6f»^ :21¿¾ :46^¹ 1:14^^ 2 klMsw 34000 79--- 1 4 6º¢ 10¶½ 9¸½ 9»^¢ Triana, Jr. A 120 35.00 1237 Okie Trouble118¡ Short Stretch118¸¢ Angel Kiss118¼¢ outrun 10
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.3hg 4/35 4 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.4hg 8/13

2
2-1 White

Ruby's Posse 44ª (L)
B.f.4 Caleb's Posse - Bright Bling by Too Much Bling, OK
White, Burgundy Diamonds, Burgundy Lighting Bolt on Sleeves

34 $7,500 Own: Per Ostlund, Dana Werner and Mary Lou Werner
Trn: Victor Hanson (18-4-6-1)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (26-4-6-2) 126

2026: 3 0 1 1 $3,621 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2025: 8 0 3 1 $9,879 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,583
Life: 17 0 6 3 $24,895 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $4,809

Track: 3 0 1 1 $3,621
02Mar26 Wrd7 ft 5Kº» :23¶¸ :46½¿ 1:05¾½ 3gklMcl 7500 44 40-38 2 5 2¶ 3¸ 2¸¡ 2º¡ Wiseman I 126 bhL 3.20 Miss Pairodocs126º¡ Ruby's Posse126¸¢ So Whatro126¡ no match winner 9
16Feb26 Wrd5 ft 6f»» :23^¸ :46¾¼ 1:12¿» 3gklMcl 7500 48 ---17 2 7 7¿¢ 6¶^ 5¶¶ 5¶¹£ Diaz R 126 bhL *1.40 Eurpurdy126º¢ So Whatro126º¢ Gospel Blossom126¹£wchckd sharply break 7
02Feb26 Wrd5 ft 5Kº» :23¸¶ :47½½ 1:07½¾ 3gklMcl 7500 47 55-33 6 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¸¡ 3½¢ Wiseman I 126 bL 9.20 Becky Is Sexy120½ Eurpurdy126¨μ Ruby's Posse126¶¢ press 3w, no bid 8
13Dec25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :23¼^ :48¶¶ 1:21¾¿ 35klMcl 10000 50 39-34 7 6 2¶ 2¸ 4¹ 4º¢ Wiseman I 118 bfL 4.80 Thundermunnyball119¡ Saddle Mountain118¸¢ Aroa120¶¡ chsd,gd fnsh,outkicked 8
15Nov25 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22»½ :46ºº 1:12¹» 35klMcl 7500 48 56-43 6 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¹ 2¿ Wiseman I 119 bfL 5.80 That Was Easy118¿ Ruby's Posse119¶ Promise Me Bucks118¡ rallied, 3w, no menace 6
31Oct25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º¼ :46¼^ 1:12¹º 35klMcl 10000 51 45-19 11 6 8¹ 7¹£ 10¶¹ 10¶½ Wiseman I 119 bfL 9.50 Suprising Code122¼¡ Aroa120¶¡ That Was Easy118¨μ 5 wide turn, no threat 13
04Oct25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¸¶ :45½¿ 1:11¿¼ 35klMcl 7500 47 63-49 3 3 3¶¡ 2¸ 2» 2»£ Wiseman I 119 bfL 3.20 Gospel Cozy124»£ Ruby's Posse119¸¢ Thundermunnyball120¶¡ taken back, 2nd best 9
19Sep25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¾ :47^¸ 1:06»¶ 35klMcl 7500 46-44 6 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¹¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 bfL *1.30 Presleys Volley119¡ Gospel Cozy124¸£ Ruby's Posse120¸£ chased, bid 3w, empty 7
23Aug25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22½¾ :47¸¶ 1:07¾^ 35klMcl 20000 39-34 5 5 6¹£ 5¼¡ 5¾¡ 4»¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 bfL *2.00 948 Posetively Perfect120¶¢ Suprising Code124¹¡ Miss Pairodocs124¡ weven effort, mild gain 7
12Jul25 Cby1 ft 5fº^ :22»¸ :47¼¼ 1:01^¶ 35k Mcl 7500 52-42 6 3 3¸ 3¸ 4¶ 2¶¡ Santiago V 119 bfL 5.20 Tactical Express124¶¡ Ruby's Posse119«¬ Divine Gift124¸¢ w3-4wd,bumped upper 6
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.3h 70/102

3
5-1 Blue

Great Thingstocome 32ª (L1)
Ch.f.3 Blueskiesnrainbows - She's Grrreat by Frost Giant, OK
Red and Blue Halves, White Star, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

20 $7,500 Own: Bad Boy Racing, LLC
Trn: Logan Ashford (10-2-2-2)

RONNIE HUCKABY (80-13-13-9) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,337 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,117
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,337 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,117

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :21¼¼ :45¾» 1:05»¸ 2 klMsw 38000 33 57-1 6 4 4» 4¹¡ 8¶¿ 10¸¼¢ Diego I V 118 55.80 Samantha Code118¶¢ The Cougars Den120¹¡ Flat Out Kelce121¸£ chased, gave way 10
24Oct25 RP6 sys 6f»^ :22¹^ :46^¾ 1:13¶¶ 2 klMsw 38000 57-43 1 7 3¹ 2¹ 4¼ 5¿¢ Diego I V 118 32.50 Easter Gift118¶£ Elegant Okie120¶£ Code Aurie119¸£ chased inside,faltered 12
03Oct25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22»¶ :46¼¿ 1:05¹º 2 klMsw 38000 ---16 6 11 11¾ 11½¢ 8¶^ 8¶½¡ Diego I V 118 7.10 Lil Miss Brisket119º¡ Girldontgoawaymad119½¢ Zayla120¸ wbroke in air start 11
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:03.0h 3/5 3 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.2h 14/34 24 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :52.1h 40/45 16 Feb 26 Wrd 3F ft :38.1h 2/2

4
5-1 Yellow

Sleepy Music 34ª (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Sleepy Eyes Todd - Maddie's Music by Maclean's Music, OK
Black, Yellow 'S', Yellow 'S' on Sleeves

25 $7,500 Own: Silva Racing LLC
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (16-3-4-2)

ALBERTO PUSAC (76-9-11-10) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $841 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $547 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,388 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $841
23Feb26 Wrd6 ft 5Kº» :22¾¼ :47^½ 1:06º¾ 3gklMsw 25000 32 21-23 8 9 9½¡ 9¶^ 8¶¸ 8¶¼¢ Cruz R 119 bL 61.40 Bailey Sioux120º£ Sweat120£ Brielle120¶ slow start, no factor 9
10Feb26 Wrd6 ft 5Kº» :22¼¹ :47¾^ 1:07¿¸ 3gklMsw 25000 21 43-32 5 8 6»£ 6¼¢ 7¼¢ 5¼£ Kimes C 118 bL 9.20 Lucy's Halo126¹£ Six Gun Sally120«¬ Chitoz Storm Cat118¡ 5p turn,7p lane,no bid 8
19Dec25 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :47¶¼ 1:08^¾ 2 klMcl 10000 80-32 4 2 3¨μ 1«¬ 3¡ 5¹¡ Rivera S 120 b 40.60 Avie Rae120¸ Braxton's Girl119«¬ Mo Ta120£ vied 2w, weakened 9
04Dec25 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :22¿¶ :47¼^ 1:07¹¿ 2 klMcl 10000 ---5 4 7 8¾¡ 8¿¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¾¡ Rivera S 120 18.20 Oh Juliet118¶ Becky Is Sexy120¹ Mo Ta120¶¢ inside turn, no threat 9
Workout(s): 19 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :51.2h 7/8 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.4h 76/102

5
12-1 Green

Diamond Gal 31ª (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Diamond - Adirondack Gal by Preachinatthebar, OK
Green

34 $7,500 Own: Betty Lewis
Trn: Jehu Lewis (2-0-0-0)

EMANUEL C. ZABALA (19-1-3-1) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $4,652 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,086
Life: 19 0 2 2 $20,513 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $8,920

Track: 3 0 0 0 $260
10Mar26 Wrd6 ft 5Kº» :22¿¾ :46¿¸ 1:04¿^ 3gklMcl 15000 34 39-28 6 3 5¸¡ 5º 5¿¡ 6¸¸ Zabala E C 126 L 47.00 Surely Swift126¶º¢ Chitoz Storm Cat120¨μ Mystic Grace120¶¢ no rally, tired 7
10Jul25 Fmt9 ft 5K¹^ 1:10^º 3gklMsw 20460 ---35 4 1 8¼¡ 6»¢ 5º¡ 3¸¡ Alvarez, Jr. D 125 L 14.40 Beverly Diner120¸¢ Mamie D125¨μ Diamond Gal125¶¡ late rally outside 8
26Jun25 Fmt3 ft 6K¶» 1:23¾¾ 3gklMsw 20460 ---28 2 3 3¶ 4º 4º 4¹ Benn C J 127 L 6.70 Gospel Tiz Got120¨μ Osage Express120¨© Holy Ama125¸£ settled, even effort 6
12Jun25 Fmt8 gd 6f¶» 1:15»» 3gklMsw 20460 ---33 3 3 5¼ 5¿¡ 5¼ 4¶¶ Benn C J 128 L 22.80 Amarona Sioux125» Posetively Perfect120¹£ Osage Express120¸¢ settled, one paced 8
25May25 LS4 ft 5K¹» :22¿¹ :47¾¼ 1:08»¾ 3gk Mcl 7500 38-35 3 5 9»£ 9¿¡ 7½£ 6¼£ Fuentes M 124 L 8.30 1023 Allegrodimolto124¨μ She's Spellbound119¶¢ Rockitretta124¶¢ brf spd,retreate,rebid 10
28Sep24 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :21¿½ :45¼¿ 1:05^¾ 35klMsw 34000 25-54 8 4 10¿¢ 9¿¢ 7¶¶ 6¶^¡ Burgos S 123 L 66.80 1071 Ship Her West121¸ So Jacksann122¶¡ Royal Liaison118» late rally 3w stretch 10
18Jul24 Fmt7 ft 6f¶» 1:16¿¸ 3gklMsw 20460 ---43 3 1 2¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ Benn C J 125 L 3.30 Impudent125¸¡ Diamond Gal125¸¡ Holy Ama120¶¡ bid,no match,clear 2nd 6
11Jul24 Fmt8 ft 5K¹^ 1:07¾¶ 3gk Msw 17050 ---44 4 2 4¹¡ 4¼ 4»¡ 4¶¶£ Benn C J 127 L 8.20 Strikethreeyourout120¸¢ Maui Mistress120¼¡ Clay's Ruby Love125¹ settled,roused,evenly 6
27Jun24 Fmt8 ft 6K¶» 1:23¹¹ 3gklMsw 20460 ---31 4 2 5º¡ 5¼£ 5» 4º£ Benn C J 129 L 2.60 Auto Be a Star125¹ Freeloadingsistah122¨μ Lady Rashen120¶¡ lacked closing kick 6
27Apr24 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :22¶¸ :45¾º 1:11¾º 3gk Msw 33000 84-55 2 5 5¹£ 7¿¢ 7¶¶ 8¶º¡ Contreras A 124 L 15.80 1086 Lithe Spirit118¶£ Climb to Glory119¶ Calle Reina118» chase in,lack late bid 9
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.2h 2/3 19 Feb 26 Wrd 3F ft :37.0h 3/5 12 Feb 26 Wrd 3F ft :37.3h 4/7

6
3-1 Black

Sunday Night Code 42ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Code West - Sunday Night Miss by Mr. Nightlinger, OK
Gold, Gold "H3R" Brand in Navy Ball on Back, Navy Cuffs, Collar and Epaulettes

36 $7,500 Own: Bryan Hawk
Trn: Michael E. Biehler (11-3-2-3)

WESTON HAMILTON (62-6-10-10) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $5,371 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $5,471 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $110

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
02Mar26 Wrd5 ft 1m¼º :49¶¿ 1:14¼º 1:41»¸ 3gklMsw 25000 44 35-19 4 6¹£ 5¸¡ 7¼¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¿£ Hamilton W 126 bhL 6.10 Forbidden Lover120¶¡ Six Gun Sally120¸ Gospel Clarity126¹¢ mid pack, gave way 8
18Dec25 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :22»¶ :47¶^ 1:07¶^ 35klMsw 38000 62-44 5 7 5¸¢ 5»£ 4¾¡ 5½¡ Wiseman I 119 bL 12.90 West Code Mischief119£ Runaway Ruby120º Black Velvet Rose124¸£ evenly, no threat 8
14Nov25 RP4 ft 1B»^ :49¾¶ 1:15º½ 1:49¹¿ 35klMcl 20000 49-50 6 2¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¸ 2£ Wiseman I 119 L 17.20 Caman Up120£ Sunday Night Code119¹¡ Thundermunnyball119¸ stalk 2w, led, caught 8
01Nov25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22¹¼ :46¸¶ 1:11º¾ 35klMsw 38000 33-27 7 9 9»¡ 8»£ 6¶¶ 6¶¼£ Wiseman I 119 L 14.70 Chitoz's Blur120£ West Code Mischief119¹£ Lucked Out118¡ mild rally, no threat 9
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.0h 14/45 3 Feb 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:02.4hg 3/4 22 Jan 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:06.0h 8/8 13 Jan 26 Wrd 3F ft :39.3h 9/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Will Rogers Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. (Plus $2,200 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Twisted Steel 49 (L)
B.g.3 Bolt d'Oro - One Time Around by Empire Maker, KY
Red

30 $7,500 Own: Oak Creek Thoroughbreds
Trn: Ike Green (4-1-2-1)

LARREN DELORME (51-3-9-7) 120

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,707 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,675 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $3,382 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,188
02Mar26 Wrd3 ft 5Kº» :22½¼ :46¿^ 1:06¼¶ 3g Mcl 7500 44 50-48 2 1 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¶ 3¶£ Wethey Jr. F 121 L 2.10 Myth Conception126£ Fully Funded126¶ Twisted Steel121»£ chsd,railbid, clr3rd 7
20Feb26 OP5 ft 1B¼^ :48¹¹ 1:13¾¾ 1:46¹º 3 Mcl 24000 (24-20) 42 68-51 6 1¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4» 7¶¸¢ Fuenmayor L 115½ L 93.00 Timberline122¶¢ Dreamofyou122º¢ Most Amazing122¸¢ ins,cued5/16,left lead 10
02Jan26 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :47¼¹ 1:13¸¼ 1:45¾^ 3 Mcl 35000 (35-30) 38 56-5 7 8» 11¶¶ 11¶¾ 8¸º 8º¸¡ Elliott J 122 L 103.50 Western Warrior122¾ Foolish Mortal122¸ Bagg O Time118¡wbrk out, traffic 1st 12
16Dec25 Zia11 ft 5fº^ :22¼º :46¸º :58º» 2 Msw 45000 32-48 2 9 9»¡ 9¾¢ 8½¡ 6¿¢ Sigala A 125 62.00 Lord Chatham120¶¡ Beers On Me120¼¢ One Horse Town120£ off pace,2p,no kick 10
01Dec25 Zia5 ft 6fº½ :22¸¾ :46^¹ 1:10¼» 2 Mcl 10000 74-3 5 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¾¡ 5¸¹ Medellin E 120 b 4.60 Blameitonblantons122º¡ One Horse Town120º Dashing American120¶¸ led,svd gnd,tired 6
03Nov25 Zia8 ft 5fº½ :22¶¼ :45¶¾ :57º½ 2 Msw 45000 58-19 5 3 2«¬ 2¶ 7¶¶ 7¶¼¡ Medellin E 120 b 20.30 Eye for an Eye120¡ Forty Seven120¾¢ Charming Smile121¶£ duel,svd gnd,tired 9
15Jun25 LS4 ft 5f¹» :22¼¸ :46»¿ :58¼º 2 Msw 33000 58--- 1 1 1¡ 5¸¢ 8¶¸ 9¹¶¢ Medellin E 119 b 13.80 984 Stretch119¿ Sav'n Money119¶ Hidden Map119¨© pressed, faded 10
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51b 21/23

2
5-1 White

Mo Mesa 45
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Sky Mesa - Vicar's Daughter by Vicar, MN
Blue, Blue 'B' on Silver Ball, Blue Bars on Silver Sleeves

51 $7,500 Own: Gary and Brenda Bergsrud
Trn: Jesse Oberlander (19-1-2-4)

RICHARD E. ERAMIA (67-7-10-8) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2025: 8 0 0 3 $8,574 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,078
Life: 14 0 0 5 $16,635 Distance: 7 0 0 3 $6,676

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
03Mar26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :49½¸ 1:15¶¿ 1:42^º 3g Mcl 15000 51 28-49 4 5¸£ 4¶£ 5¹ 5¹ 5¸£ Eramia R E 126 5.60 Palace Rock126¶ Downtown Motown126¶¢ Titanium Man126¡ never far back, trld 5
18Sep25 Cby4 sy u 1m½¹ :48»º 1:14ºº 1:42¶¿ 35 Mcl 12500 39-56 4 5½ 6¿£ 5¿¡ 3¾¡ 3¶^ Quinonez A 123 L 4.90 The Man the Myth123¸ More Money Mo123¾ Mo Mesa123¹£ fractious in gate 7
30Aug25 Cby4 ft 1m½¹ :47¼¶ 1:13¾¸ 1:41½º 35 Mcl 12500 46-41 1 6º¡ 7¼¢ 6¸¢ 4»¢ 3¾¢ Quinonez A 124 L 3.40 Tarps Storm124½£ Thats Too Much Bob119¡ Mo Mesa124º late gain 7
20Aug25 Cby6 fm p¶^ 1m¶¹» :48¾¹ 1:13º¹ 1:38¸¿ 35 lMsw 28000 43-59 8 8¼ 8¼¢ 8½¡ 8»¡ 8¶^ Bridgmohan J V 124 L 17.40 Moe Dingers119¶ Shankapotamus119£ Westdakota124¶ trailed throughout 8
03Aug25 Cby7 ft 1m½¹ :48½» 1:15^º 1:41¾¼ 35 Mcl 12500 49-53 6 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¼¡ 4¾ Da Silva F H 124 L 6.50 Its Paladin Time119¹£ More Money Mo124¹¢ Tarps Storm124¶ outside,3-4p,outkicked 8
18Jul25 Prm10 ft 1m¸½ :48¿½ 1:13¾¼ 1:39¹º 36 Mcl 20000 52-30 2 1«¬ 3¨μ 8»£ 8¶¸ 7¸º¡ Corbett G W 124 BL 14.60 Steam Powered118¹ Hey Buddy118¡ Mash On the Gas119¼¢ duel,empty far turn 8
03Jul25 Cby5 ft 6f»¶ :22^½ :45¹^ 1:11¿» 35 lMsw 28000 52-61 5 2 4» 5½¡ 5» 4¼¢ Lopez K 124 L 11.10 Way Up North119º I'll Make Bank119¶¢ Pastor Dave119¶ mid pack steady effort 7
Workout(s): a20 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.3h 1/6 13 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.0hg 4/7 4 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.2h 10/19 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.4h 77/102

3
30-1 Blue

Out With Ty 29 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Flat Out - Sweet Briar Jane by Langfuhr, OK
Blue

15 $7,500 Own: Martin H. Grotheer
Trn: Michael C. Gunter (10-1-0-1)

CURTIS KIMES (65-4-10-5) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $1,382 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $1,482 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,049
02Mar26 Wrd3 ft 5Kº» :22½¼ :46¿^ 1:06¼¶ 3g Mcl 7500 35 30--- 6 3 6º¡ 6¾ 7¶¹ 7¸¿ Fletcher C D 126 L 62.00 Myth Conception126£ Fully Funded126¶ Twisted Steel121»£ wide turn, no threat 7
30Oct25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22ºº :45¼¼ 1:12^¾ 35 Mcl 10000 41 ----- 11 12 14¶º 13¶¼ 14¸¼ 14¹»¢ Cunningham T 122 L 97.90 McMusic118¸ Knock'em Out Jerry122«¬ Oklahoma Flame120ºwheels clipped start 14
16Oct25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22^½ :45¼¹ 1:05¸¹ 35 Mcl 7500 41 44-22 3 6 5¹£ 5¾ 5¶^ 5¶½¢ Zabala E C 119 L 57.10 When Smokey Sings118¸¡ Knock'em Out Jerry124¿¢ Fly Red Bird Fly124º 2w turn, no threat 7
22Apr25 Wrd4 ft 5Kº» :22½¼ :46º¹ 1:05½º 3g Mcl 7500 45-30 8 5 3¸¡ 3¶ 5º¡ 7¶¶ Sanchez O 120 L 5.30 Broadway Appeal125¹ Pea Eye120¹£ Lord Crew125£ trk4w,faltered 8
24Mar25 Wrd3 ft 5Kº» :22¿¿ :46¿º 1:06º¾ 3 Mcl 15000 27-39 3 6 6º¡ 6½¡ 4º¡ 4¾£ Sanchez O 122 L 3.40 Work Zone122£ Pea Eye122¸¢ Instant Karma122»£ win tight,left-ld,evend 7
11Mar25 Wrd8 ft 6f»» :22¼¼ :46¹¾ 1:11¿¼ 3g Mcl 15000 57-51 4 6 2¡ 3¡ 3¶¡ 6¾ Sanchez O 120 L 15.40 Big Walk120º Butchy Boy120£ Beau Day125¸¢ pressd,2p btw 1/4,fade 7
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Wrc 4F ft :50.4b 3/3 9 Feb 26 Wrc 4F ft :50.4b 2/3 22 Jan 26 Wrc 4F ft :52.3b 1/1 3 Jan 26 Wrc 4F ft :50.2b 5/7

4
4-5 Yellow

Empire Ranch 55 (L)
B.g.4 Union Rags - Senada by Pulpit, KY
Black, Yellow Diamond Belt, Red Sleeves

43 $7,500 Own: Doyle Williams
Trn: Scott E. Young (80-19-15-12)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (56-13-13-16) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $948
2025: 4 0 0 0 $6,585 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $7,585 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,478

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Mar26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :46¸¶ 1:10¼¸ 3g Mcl 15000 (20-15) 55 56-46 2 6 4¹¡ 6º¡ 4¾ 5¶¹ Rosado J 124 fL 2.70 Big Tech119» Maxxus119»¡ Arkansas Dave114¸ 2nd flight,empty drive 7
19Feb26 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :46¸¹ 1:11»» 1:46¶^ 3g Mcl 35000 50 82-56 4 5» 6¿ 6¶^ 7¾£ 6¶¶£ Radosevich J J 118½ bL 4.80 Magical Wish125¶¡ Backside125¶£ Hard Circle125¶wbump st,inside,no bid 8
05Nov25 CD1 ft 1mº^ :44¼¸ 1:09¸^ 1:35¹¸ 3g Mcl 100000 59 83--- 4 6»¢ 6¼ 6¶¶ 6¸» 6¼»¢ Concepcion A 120 bL 15.82 Barb120½£ Crazy Diamond120¶£ Tap Me a Song120¶wbmpst, trailed, eased 6
25Sep25 CD3 ft 1mº^ :46½¾ 1:11¼¹ 1:37¶¸ 3g Mcl 50000 60 58-72 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ 4¸ 4¹¡ Morales E 120 bL 23.83 Weaponized120«¬ Global Quote120¶¡ Globalist120¸ w3w,tight btw1/4,evenly 6
13Sep25 CD11 ft 6f»^ :22º¿ :45¹½ 1:10¶^ 3g Msw 120000 60-73 5 3 9» 11¿¢ 11¶¶ 10¾¢ Moncada I 121 L 103.44 Subito121¨μ Nu What's New121¶£ The Exodus Twist121«¬ ins,never involved 12
09Aug25 Elp7 fm p¸^ 5K¶¹¸ :21^¸ :43^¿ 1:00¼¿ 3g Msw 100000 53-67 8 6 7¼ 7»¡ 7¿¡ 6¶¸ Bejarano R 119 6.67 Operation Sunrise119½£ Good Mojo119¶ Post Game119«¬ 4-3p, no factor 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.1b 8/75 13 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :47.4b 4/75 7 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.3hg 8/65 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 108/154

5
15-1 Green

Lil Slappy (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Gift Box - Crafty Lady by Carpe Diem, KY
White, Green Collar, Black Shark Emblem on Back, Green "JAWS" on White Diamonds in Purple Stripe on Sleeves

32 $7,500 Own: Clark O. Brewster
Trn: J. Alan Williams (23-0-7-4)

WESTON HAMILTON (62-6-10-10) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $324 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $324 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $324
02Mar26 Wrd3 ft 5Kº» :22½¼ :46¿^ 1:06¼¶ 3g Mcl 7500 7-32 5 7 7¾ 7¶¶ 6½¢ 5¾¢ Hamilton W 122 bkL 6.70 Myth Conception126£ Fully Funded126¶ Twisted Steel121»£ no spd, late interest 7
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.3hg 6/13 15 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.4hg 8/11 6 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.2h 6/14 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.3h 37/102

6
30-1 Black

Euro K 27ª
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Euroears - Strollymade by Stroll, OK
Black

13 $7,500 Own: Ronald W. Addicott
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

LINDSEY HEBERT (12-0-0-2) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 2 0 $5,491 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 2 0 $5,791 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $300
03Mar26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22¾¼ :47¹¿ 1:06¾^ 3g lMcl 7500 26 17-10 3 2 8¼ 10¶¶ 9¶¹ 8¶¼£ Hebert L 118 b 63.70 Gospel War Cry120¶¡ Njustlikethat120£ Magical Max126¶¡ off pc, retreated 12
03Feb26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22½¶ :46¾¾ 1:06¹» 3g lMcl 7500 25 55--- 7 1 4º 7¼¢ 7¶» 7¹^¢ Cruz R 118 bL 68.50 General Jimbo126½¢ Magical Max126¹£ Leavenodoubt120¹ 4w, faded turn 8
20Jan26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22¼¸ :47¶¼ 1:07¸^ 3g lMcl 7500 25 65-17 2 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¢ 7¶^¡ Cruz R 118 b 61.90 Stoops Tornado126¨μ Magical Max126¸¡ General Jimbo126¶£ prsd pc,svd gnd,faded 12
12Dec25 RP1 ft 5fº» :22¿» :47½¸ 1:00¼¼ 2 lMcl 10000 26 ---16 2 4 7¿¡ 7½¡ 7¶¶ 6¶»¡ Sanchez O 118 b 62.90 Howboutcha118¶¢ Rugged Sawyer Lee118» Pontotoc118¹¡wsteadied early 8
29Nov25 RP9 ft 5fº» :23¹» :47»¿ :59¾º 2 Mcl 25000 28 ----- 7 8 10¾¡ 10¾ 11¸¹ 11¸¾¡ Sanchez O 119 b 65.90 P R Bullet118¶¡ Beyond Grateful118¸¡ Sparkling Speed120£ 5 wide turn, stopped 11
08Nov25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¸ :46¿½ 1:07^½ 2 lMcl 7500 31 65-5 5 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¶¶ 6¶»£ Sanchez O 118 b 21.30 Derby Day118¹¡ Njustlikethat119º Gospel War Cry120¶ dueled, 2w, gave way 8
03Sep25 Asd2 ft 5f :24¼» :49»º 1:02¶¸ 2 Msw 14511 69-28 4 2 1¶¡ 3¶¡ 6» 7¶¼¡ Belle S 122 b 27.50 Neytiri122¶£ Areunotentertained122¹£ The Wright Way119¸¢ opened up, gave way 8
Workout(s): 19 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :51.1h 6/8 28 Feb 26 Wrd 3F ft :38.0h 2/2

7
8-1 Orange

Dr J Y. G 37ª (L)
B.g.4 Code West - Mystical Charm by Hard Spun, OK
Orange

29 $7,500 Own: Fidel Martinez
Trn: Federico Villafranco (22-1-0-1)

OBED SANCHEZ (62-3-7-6) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,266 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,007
2025: 2 0 0 0 $220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $3,585 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,266

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,266
17Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :50¸» 1:16¸º 1:43¾º 3g lMcl 7500 40 31-4 4 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 6¼ 6¾¡ 6¸½¡ Sanchez O 126 fL *2.10 Code Eleven126¡ Pontotoc115¨μ Gospel Don126»£ outside,3-4p,no bid 7
02Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :48»» 1:14½½ 1:42¾º 3g Mcl 7500 37 55-38 1 4¹ 4» 3½ 3¼¡ 3¶¹£ Sanchez O 126 fL 11.00 Crab Crunch126¶¸¡ Major League126¶¢ Dr J Y. G126¹£ track ins, wknd 9
17Dec25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¼^ :46»½ 1:13¶¶ 35 lMcl 20000 38 67-33 2 4 6¸¡ 7¹¡ 8»¢ 7¶º Rivera S 120 L 56.90 K Q Spirit120¹£ Jamesons Chalk120¶£ El Protonico120¹ inside, no threat 8
05Dec25 RP1 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :50¹¸ 1:15¼¼ 1:47^½ 35 Mcl 12500 34 54-48 7 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 8º£ 8¶^ Cabrera D 119 L 29.50 Rickie Roooo Ster118¶£ Falcon Quest122«¬ Bishop Creek122¨© dueled, 2w, gave way 9
02Oct24 RP1 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :25¸¹ :50¶¼ 1:33¼¶ 2 Msw 34000 68-49 6 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 4¼¡ 5¶¸¢ Wiseman I 119 82.40 1060 Brooklyn Alley Cat118¶¡ Kentucky Dreamin118¹¡ Legal Empress118¼¡ stalked 3w, faltered, 10
12Sep24 RP1 ft 6f»^ :22¶¹ :46¸¿ 1:13¸¿ 2 lMsw 34000 40-28 5 4 6¾¡ 6½¡ 6¶^ 6¶º¡ Quinonez B 118 41.30 1057 Cajun Stoops121¸£ Warhammer118¶ John118¾£ unhurried, no threat 7
16Aug24 RP9 ft 5fº» :21¾¾ :46¹¿ :59¼¶ 2 lMsw 34000 46-24 8 7 7¼£ 5½¡ 5½¢ 5¶¹£ Quinonez B 120 57.90 1059 Big Kitty118«¬ Mister Omaha120¹ Waylon's Guitar118º¡ rated3p,no impact 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:05.4h 2/2

8
6-1 Pink

Gospel Don 46ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Den's Legacy - Exy Xanadu by Euroears, OK
Black, Silver Framed Red Cross, Black and Red Halved Sleeves

36 $7,500 Own: Steve F. Williams
Trn: Owner (63-10-6-11)

LEANDRO D. GONCALVES (75-14-10-14) 126

2026: 3 0 0 2 $2,705 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 1 $11,137 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 0 1 3 $14,637 Distance: 8 0 0 3 $7,270

Track: 5 0 0 2 $3,079
09Mar26 Wrd1 ft 1m¼º :49º¹ 1:15¹¹ 1:41¾½ 3g lMcl 7500 45 36-49 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 3¸¡ Delorme L 126 bL 2.40 Our Flat Out126«¬ Pontotoc115¸¡ Gospel Don126¨μ co-led, held show 6
17Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :50¸» 1:16¸º 1:43¾º 3g lMcl 7500 43 35-48 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 3£ Delorme L 126 bL 8.00 Code Eleven126¡ Pontotoc115¨μ Gospel Don126»£ track,2-3p,caught 7
02Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :48»» 1:14½½ 1:42¾º 3g Mcl 7500 41 ---22 2 9¶º 9¸¸ 9¸^ 8¶» 5¸¹ Delorme L 126 bL 51.50 Crab Crunch126¶¸¡ Major League126¶¢ Dr J Y. G 126¹£ trail, imprvd outs 9
20Dec25 RP1 ft 6Kº^ :22¾½ :46¿¾ 1:20^º 35 lMcl 10000 42 ---37 2 7 7¶» 7¶» 7¿ 4¶¶ Quinonez L S 120 bL 4.90 Double R Cat119º£ General Jimbo118¸¡ Gospel Up120¹£ broke in, bumped hard 7
08Nov25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :48¸½ 1:14¸^ 1:40¼¼ 35 lMcl 10000 34 63-54 10 4¹¡ 7¸£ 5¸ 2» 3½¡ Quinonez L S 120 bL 47.70 Gonnabeagoodday119»¢ Double R Cat119¸¢ Gospel Don120¶¡ stalk, bid, empty late 12
02Oct25 RP2 ft 1m»^ :48º½ 1:13¸¸ 1:39¸¶ 35 lMcl 7500 36 27-21 9 7º¢ 8½¡ 9¶^ 9¶º 7¶¿£ Quinonez L S 120 bL 13.10 Gospel Journey119¹ Double R Cat119¿ Midnight Talker124º¢ 4 wide, no threat 10
21Aug25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :49¼¶ 1:15½¶ 1:42º^ 35 lMsw 38000 60-34 6 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¶ 4¶º 4¸¶¡ Cruz R 118 bL 54.70 1024 Easy as Pie120º¢ Keep Up the Pace118¹¡ All in Okie120¶¹£ trkd btw,flattened str 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.4h 13/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6)

4 Will Rogers Downs
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (Plus $3,200 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or Less In 2024 - 2026. Weight, 125
Lbs. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Ben Diesel 58 (L)
Ch.h.7 Will Take Charge - Girls Secret by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red

64 Own: Jeff McPeak
Trn: George Blatchford (11-0-0-2)

ANGEL O. STANLEY (75-10-7-12) 125

2026: 3 0 0 0 $574 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 2 4 2 $41,630 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 0 $51,405
Life: 44 6 10 6 $403,775 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $574
21Feb26 Fon7 ft 6f¶¼ :24^^ :47¸^ 1:12º^ 3g Alw 16000 58 79-66 2 3 7¹ 5¸¢ 7¼£ 7¶¶¢ Zabala E C 125 BL 11.45 Time Muse125¸ Sprint Out Pass125£ Numero Siete125» saved ground, no bid 8
09Feb26 Wrd8 ft 1m¼º :47¼¶ 1:11¾½ 1:38^¸ 3g Hcp 30000 69 56--- 2 8¶^ 8¶^ 6¸º 6¸º 7¿¼ Sanchez O 118 fL 19.10 Classy Empire124¼¡ No Trouble120¶¢ Without a Trace124¾£ w2w,avoided foe 7/16 8
02Feb26 Wrd2 ft 6f»» :23»¸ :46¿» 1:11¿¾ 4g Str 7500cnd 76 8-50 1 6 6º£ 6»¡ 5»¡ 5¶¹£ Sanchez O 125 L 3.40 Big Muckity120£ Go West125½¡ Shadowless125¡ ins, showed little 7
19Dec25 RP2 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :50¶» 1:14¹^ 1:44¹¶ 3g Str 10000cnd 82 49-63 2 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 5¸£ 6¿¡ 6¶º¡ McNeil E 120 fL 3.60 Love Pack119¨μ Mor Lana Spirit120¶¢ Mr Jaws119¸¢ lunged, chased, tired 6
10Dec25 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¾¾ :46¸¸ 1:09½¼ 3g Str 10000cnd 84 47-87 4 7 7º¡ 2«¬ 3º 3½¡ Sanchez O 120 fL 13.40 Get Her Number120» Dutch Mills120¸¡ Ben Diesel120£ 5w, bid, flattened out 7
05Dec25 RP5 ft 7f»^ :23^¸ :46¶^ 1:23¼¸ 3g Str 5000cnd 84 53-90 3 8 8¼£ 7º 3º 3º¢ Zabala E C 121 fL 5.50 Love Pack119¡ Wartime Hero121¹£ Ben Diesel121º¢ angled 5w, no menace 8
24Oct25 RP7 sys 1m»^ :48^» 1:12¾¶ 1:38¹¿ 3g Str 10000cnd 82 50-84 6 7¾¢ 7¾¢ 7º£ 4º¢ 4º Quinonez L S 122 fL 4.00 T Bones Trick120¨μ Cashmeup120£ Logical Myth120¹ bid 4w, no menace 7
11Oct25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22»º :45»¹ 1:09¼½ 3g Str 5000cnd 80 19-95 4 7 7½ 6¹£ 3¹ 2¶¡ Quinonez L S 121 fL 8.40 Axton121¶¡ Ben Diesel121¹ Loco Luna124¡ rallied, 2w, gaining, 7
13Sep25 Prm9 ft 1m¸½ :47¸» 1:12¹¾ 1:37^½ 3g Aoc 15000nw1$/x-c 90-87 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¹ Bacon T W 125 fBL 4.80 Spenard112¹ Ben Diesel125¶^£ Brahms Image120¾¢ pressured pc,clear2d 6

Claimed by McPeak Jeff from Caldwell Danny R. for $15,000, Flores Guillermo - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Mar 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:02.3h 1/1 a10 Jan 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:01.4h 1/3

2
2-1 White

Bobwhite Bobby 70ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Successful Appeal - Schedule (GB) by Brian's Time, OK
White, Black and Red Flags, Red "HURRICANE" on Sleeves

75 Own: Wanda Dupy and Steve Dupy
Trn: Mark W. Buehrer (51-12-7-5)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (56-13-13-16) 125

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,760 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2025: 13 2 2 1 $52,725 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 0 $53,042
Life: 32 6 4 4 $154,409 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $31,637

Track: 5 2 0 1 $27,285
02Feb26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22¸¾ :46¸» 1:05¿¹ 4g lClm 7500 71 81-78 2 5 4¸ 5¹¢ 2¶¡ 1«¬ Cabrera D 122 fL *1.60 Bobwhite Bobby122«¬ He's a Rock125¸£ Elusive Power120¶¢ track, split, duel, up 9
04Dec25 RP5 ft 1m»^ :49¶½ 1:14^» 1:39½¿ 3g lClm 20000 73 56-52 8 6¸£ 6¸£ 6¶ 9¶¸ 9¸^¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 fL 16.70 That's Something120«¬ Okie Smoke122«¬ Storms Last120«¬ 5w, bid 6w, faltered, 9
08Nov25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22º» :45¼¿ 1:10»» 3g lClm 20000 72 60-87 3 5 4¸ 4¶£ 2«¬ 4¶ Triana, Jr. A 120 fL 12.30 Big Muckity124¡ Legacy Account120«¬ Soul Sacrifice120¡ chased, 4w, bid, hung 9
17Oct25 RP2 ft 7f»^ :22º¶ :44½^ 1:22¼¼ 3g lShp 10000 71 84-82 6 7 8¸¡ 8¸¡ 2¹ 2½ Triana, Jr. A 121 fL 10.80 Big Muckity120½ Bobwhite Bobby121¶£ Storms Last121¶ rallied, 4w, 2nd best 12
27Sep25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :21¾½ :44¾½ 1:10¹º 3g lStr 30000cnd 73 62-65 1 5 4º¡ 4º 5» 5¶^¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 fL 8.70 Connors Outlaw120¸ Okie Smoke122» Tzedakah117¶£ inside, no threat 6
28Aug25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22¾¾ :46¹» 1:11¼¹ 3g lClm 20000cnd 47-81 2 6 5¸ 5¶¢ 1¶ 1¸£ Wethey Jr. F 123 fL 4.20 1161 Bobwhite Bobby123¸£ Storms Last123¶¢ Frigerator123¶£ settled, 3w, drew off 7
15Aug25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22^½ :45¼¶ 1:04¼» 3g lStr 20000cnd 73-66 5 4 2¶ 2«¬ 3¸ 5½¡ Vazquez R A 124 fL 2.50 1156 He's All Ears124£ Papa Bill124»¡ Euromantic124¡ prssd3w,bid3/8,wknd 6
13May25 Wrd1 ft 6f»» :22¶¿ :45¾» 1:11¿^ 3g lClm 7500-c 34-61 1 6 6¼£ 6»¡ 4º 4¹£ Triana, Jr. A 122 fL 1.10 Mega Shack120¨μ He's a Rock120¸£ Dancing Devil120£ hop brk,svgnd,mild gn 6

Claimed by Dupy, Wanda and Dupy, Steve from Family Stone Racing for $7,500, Young Scott E. - Trainer
29Apr25 Wrd5 mys 5Kº» :21½¿ :44¾¾ 1:03½¶ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 65-80 5 8 7º£ 7»£ 4»¡ 4º£ Goncalves L D 122 L 7.80 Order of Merit122¶£ Stage Left122£ Peppermint Candy120¸¢ 2p,mild gn,outkicked 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 RP 4F ft :50.4h 2/2 21 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.1h 3/20

3
7-2 Blue

Knicks Story 66 (L)
B.h.6 Bernardini - Story Untold by Old Fashioned, KY
Blue

81 Own: Floyd Parnell
Trn: Tim Dixon (26-4-6-2)

CURTIS KIMES (65-4-10-5) 125

2026: 4 2 1 0 $19,875 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 0 $19,536 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $24,522
Life: 25 6 5 1 $113,230 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,477

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,540
09Mar26 Wrd6 ft 5Kº» :22¼» :46^^ 1:04¼¹ 4g Clm 10000 (10-7.5) 70 52-74 7 6 4¶£ 3¡ 3¹¡ 2¸¢ Kimes C 122 bL 4.70 Beau Day120¸¢ Knicks Story122¨μ Order of Merit122º adv4w,latepush2nd 8
12Feb26 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :24¼º :49¼» 1:26¼¿ 4g Clm 4000-c 66 52-91 1 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1½ 1¿ Roman K 124 bL *.70 Knicks Story124¿ High Prince124¸¢ Dried Pepper122£ set pace, going away 7

Claimed by Parnell Floyd from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $4,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
30Jan26 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23¾» :47¾½ 1:26¼¿ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m 68 82-89 6 6 1¡ 1¶ 1º 1½¢ Roman K 120 bL *2.00 Knicks Story120½¢ Emerald Express120¶ Stans Home Run120¡ led,setpc, drew off 8
21Jan26 Ded8 sys 7f¶» :23½º :48¶½ 1:27¹½ 4g Clm 5000nw2/y 68 63-69 6 7 5¹¡ 4¹ 5½¡ 5¼£ Roman K 120 bL 8.40 The Thunderer120«¬ Iron in the Fire117¸£ Bind Faith117¶£ midpack, no menace 7
21Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22»» :46¾½ 1:11¼¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/6mx 75 66-78 9 5 5¶£ 4¶ 3¸ 5¸¡ Torres C A 119 bL 9.30 City of Clouds119£ J J's Joker121¨μ Steel Link119¨μ 3w bid,gradual fade 10
09Nov25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :47º^ 1:12¸¿ 1:46¼½ 3g Clm 12500 69 96-55 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4½ Torres J A 121 bL 5.36 Texas Red Hot121¶¢ Big Paper121¹¢ Master Game121¸¡ prompt 2w,outkck,tired 6
22Aug25 Elp1 ft 6K¼» :22¾¾ :46^¾ 1:15¿½ 3g Clm 10000-c 44-67 1 7 6¹¡ 7º£ 6¾ 6¶¼¡ Torres J A 122 bfL 11.73 Enjoy It Strait122¹¢ Lend It Tewmey122¶ W W Crazy122¸ wtad slow st, thru 1/2 7

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Workman Ranch for $10,000, Wiggins Lon - Trainer
26Jul25 Elp1 ft 5K»^ :22»º :45½» 1:04¸^ 3g Clm 7500-c 80-76 1 5 2«¬ 2¡ 5¸¡ 5¾£ Concepcion A 122 bfL 7.69 Ducale124¸¢ Favorite Outlaw122«¬ Go West122¸¡wbobble,bmp st, faded 5

Claimed by Workman Ranch from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $7,500, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
27Jun25 LS4 ft 6f¹¾ :22½¶ :45¾» 1:10¼¶ 3g Aoc 20000nw1/x 55-79 3 7 5¹¡ 4¸ 3¹ 4¼£ Vazquez R A 124 bfL 3.10 1046 Ducale124¶¢ American Outlaw124º¢ Campfire Creed124¶¢ 6-w, empty 7
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.4h 10/34

4
5-2 Yellow

Clay's Black Opal 71 (L)
Blk.g.6 Not This Time - Indy Cheers by A.P. Indy, KY
Black, White "1/4 RACING", White Diamond Stripe on Black Left Sleeve, Black Diamond Stripe on White Right Sleeve

79 Own: C. Dale Ledgess
Trn: Scott Dale Corderman (54-8-6-13)

DAVID CABRERA (110-35-15-18) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,062 Turf: 7 2 0 1 $30,220
2025: 10 2 2 1 $33,153 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $6,012
Life: 35 10 4 3 $124,582 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $11,299

Track: 4 2 1 0 $28,718
09Mar26 Wrd6 ft 5Kº» :22¼» :46^^ 1:04¼¹ 4g Clm 10000 (10-7.5) 74 53-64 3 3 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 5»¡ 4¼¡ Cabrera D 122 bL 2.40 Beau Day120¸¢ Knicks Story122¨μ Order of Merit122º chsd, late interest 8
11Oct25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22»º :45»¹ 1:09¼½ 3g Str 5000cnd 76 57-80 1 4 3¶¡ 4¶£ 5»¢ 6¾¢ Diego I V 121 bL 12.80 Axton121¶¡ Ben Diesel121¹ Loco Luna124¡ inside turn, no menace 7
13Sep25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22¼^ :45¾¿ 1:17»^ 3g Str 5000cnd 87-81 7 1 2«¬ 3¨μ 5» 5¾£ Cabrera D 124 bL 3.60 1041 Cawkab124¹ Axton124¸£ Super Brady124£ vied 3w, tired 8
22Aug25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :46¶^ 1:05^¸ 3g Str 5000cnd 68-84 6 6 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ Cabrera D 124 bL *1.30 1052 Grapnel124¸¢ Immelmann124¨μ Clay's Black Opal124¸¢w4w,made belated surge 7
08Aug25 Prm10 ft 6f¹^ :22¶^ :44¾^ 1:09¾¼ 4g SOC 5000 - N 87-78 1 5 2¶¡ 3¶ 3¹ 5» Roman K 125 bBL 7.90 Medicine Tail125£ Captivated Drama125¨μ You Vee Cee125¸¢ up clse,2wd tn,wkn str 7
28Jun25 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22º^ :45º¿ 1:04¸º 3g SOC 5000 - N 61-84 5 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 4º 4» Nieves E 122 bL 13.10 Astrologysprotege121¶¡ Wise Anchor121¨μ Julia's Warrior122¹¢ chsd 3w, no threat 7
17Jun25 Lad5 ft 6f¸^ :22»¼ :45º¸ 1:11¸¹ 3g SOC 5000 - N 75-89 3 2 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¡ 2¡ Castillo A 125 bL 7.40 Seeking Sawyer125¡ Clay's Black Opal125¸ Premium121º¡ wchecked start, closed 5
25May25 Lad2 ft 5K¸^ :22¸» :45»¸ 1:04¶¿ 3g SOC 5000 - N 81-66 3 2 2¡ 2¶ 6½¡ 7¿£ Dominguez J 122 bL 2.80 Uncle Berley122¶ My Man Flintstone118¹ Speightful One119¶¡ prompt pace, gave way 7
03May25 Wrd2 ft 5Kº» :22»¸ :45¹½ 1:04^^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 67-93 5 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Kimes C 125 bL *.90 Clay's Black Opal125¨μ Baja Boogie125» Magic Castle125¸¢ bid 2w,duel,prevailed 6
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.3h 27/34 24 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :52.3h 45/45 15 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.0h 4/11 5 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.0h 6/18

5
3-1 Green

Beau Day 73 (L)
Ch.g.6 Itsmyluckyday - Beaudacious Lady by Beau Genius, KY
Cream, Purple 'AE' in Circle on Back, Blue and Pink Stripes on Purple Sleeves

69 Own: Gary V. James, Robert E. Lewis and Patrick E. Swan
Trn: Patrick E. Swan (20-5-1-3)

RONNIE HUCKABY (80-13-13-9) 120»

2026: 2 2 0 0 $18,180 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 0 1 $25,633 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,468
Life: 22 4 2 3 $56,139 Distance: 9 3 2 0 $40,070

Track: 4 3 0 1 $32,682
09Mar26 Wrd6 ft 5Kº» :22¼» :46^^ 1:04¼¹ 4g Clm 10000 (10-7.5) 71 63-79 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸¢ Huckaby R 120» hL 11.00 Beau Day120¸¢ Knicks Story122¨μ Order of Merit122º prsd, duel, cleared 8
23Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22¼¹ :46º¿ 1:12¼¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 70 74-72 2 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ Huckaby R 121» hL 6.80 Beau Day121¸ McMusic126¶¢ Stunning Bruno126¼£ vied ins1/4,resolute 9
28Nov25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¸ :45¸¶ 1:04^º 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 68 78-67 4 2 1«¬ 3¶ 4¼¡ 4½¢ Triana, Jr. A 121 hL 7.10 Tresillian120¹¡ Turquoise Blue121¸¡ Devious Lover118¶¢ press inside, faltered 10
13Nov25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22^» :45»½ 1:03½¸ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 68 60-68 6 4 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 6¿¡ 6¿¡ Vazquez R A 122 hL 26.80 Autie122¸£ Ore Mine122¡ Charming Tiger118¸¢ 4w, used up, gave way, 8
24Oct25 RP4 sys 5Kº^ :21¿¼ :44¿¾ 1:03¸¸ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 67 73-70 4 1 1¶ 2«¬ 3»¡ 4¿¡ Wiseman I 121 hL 16.70 Berry Mischievous117¼¡ Ore Mine124¸¢ Dr. Soulfire121£ pace inside, gave way 9
11Oct25 RP7 ft 7f»^ :23¸¹ :45½º 1:22¾¹ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 65 71-77 2 1 1¶ 2«¬ 6»£ 6¶^ Wiseman I 122 hL 48.80 Parkway122¹¢ Devil's Mischief122º Rivetage122¡ pace inside, gave way, 8
27Sep25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22¶¸ :45¹¾ 1:09º^ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 66 83-65 2 2 1¡ 2¶ 7¶¸ 8¶¼¡ Wiseman I 125 hL 65.10 Carbone125¶^ Galactic Core125¶ Copper Storm125¡ duel inside, gave way, 11
21Jun25 Prm7 ft 5Kº^ :22º¾ :46¶º 1:05¶¼ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 88-79 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1º 1¼¡ Triana, Jr. A 124 hBL 7.60 Beau Day124¼¡ Cravensworth124¶£ Remaining Nameless120¶¡ set pace,drew off 7
30May25 Prm2 ft 6fº¹ :22½¹ :46¹º 1:10½¸ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 71-45 6 1 1«¬ 3¸¡ 5¶^ 5¶½¡ Jordan K R 124 hBL 10.00 Mischelof121¼¢ Running Bayou117º£ Cool and Cloudy124¡ vied 2wd,wknd lane 6
Workout(s): a12 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.1h 1/6 5 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.4h 14/36

6
12-1 Black

Manny's Kat 65 (L)
B.g.5 Leofric - Perfect Fit by Majesticperfection, NY
Baby Blue, Baby Blue "MA" White State of Iowa, Baby Blue Cuffs on White Sleeves

65 Own: Mark W. Anderson
Trn: Owner (15-1-0-3)

ALBERTO PUSAC (76-9-11-10) 125

2026: 3 0 0 2 $3,698 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 1 1 $22,177 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $3,800
Life: 18 3 2 3 $35,855 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $3,675

Track: 5 0 0 3 $5,098
10Mar26 Wrd9 ft 6f»» :22¶^ :45¹¸ 1:11¼½ 4g Clm 5000 67 38-68 2 9 7½ 6¿ 6¾ 3¸¡ Stanley A O 122 fL *2.10 Speight and Malice115£ Sidetown120¶£ Manny's Kat122¸ whop,5w1/8,rallied 9
24Feb26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22»^ :46^¿ 1:05¹¿ 4g Clm 5000 70 41-74 8 4 8»¡ 7½¡ 5¹ 3¶¡ Stanley A O 122 L 24.70 Sharp Lorenzo120¨μ Buckin Again121¶¢ Manny's Kat122¶¡ 4-6w,sust rally 3rd 11
02Feb26 Wrd2 ft 6f»» :23»¸ :46¿» 1:11¿¾ 4g Str 7500cnd 62 28-62 4 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 3º 4¾£ Stanley A O 125 L 51.70 Big Muckity120£ Go West125½¡ Shadowless125¡ track, 4w, no rally 7
19Sep25 Prm6 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¸ :45¼º 1:10¾¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd 52-64 5 1 5¹¡ 5¸£ 5¹ 5º¡ Pusac A 125 BL 29.00 Rock City Rocket123£ Absolute Chaos123¶£ Rockin Boots122¶¡ 3wd turn,5pth upper 7
23Aug25 Prm8 ft 6f¹^ :22¿º :46¸¶ 1:12^½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 56-65 5 2 4¸ 3¨μ 3¶¡ 1¨© Pusac A 122 BL 4.80 Manny's Kat122¨© Prints Money122¸¢ Partyinthestreets117¨© 3w,up late,just lasted 6
10Aug25 Prm7 ft 5Kº^ :22^¸ :45½¿ 1:04¸¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 50-47 1 4 4»¡ 5¼£ 5¸¡ 4¶¶ Torres H 122 BL 9.60 True Prodigy124¶£ Lucky's Secret120¹¡ Prints Money122»£wstead'd repeatedly str 7
21Jul25 Prm5 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¼ :45¹^ 1:04¶» 3g Clm 5000cnd 64-68 2 3 4¹ 4¶¢ 4¹ 5¼ Tohill K S 123 BL 18.90 Hey Now121¸ Going in Style123¡ Skip the Line123¹¢ track pce,rail tn,wknd 6
21Apr25 Wrd2 ft 5Kº» :22¸¸ :45¼¾ 1:04¾¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 61-68 2 6 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3º Roman K 125 L 2.40 Noise Complaint125¶ Brown Reserve125¹ Manny's Kat125¨μ ins,no late kick,up 3d 6
07Apr25 Wrd7 ft 6f»» :22½¿ :45¾» 1:10½^ 3g Alw 25000nw2/x 45-59 3 7 6¸¢ 7» 7»£ 6¶¹£ Roman K 125 fL 29.30 Missin Hollywood125¡ Clay's Black Opal125¶ Red Dirt Rich125¹ bit tight 5/16,wknd 7
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.4h 8/20 a9 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :47.1h 1/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / (.50) Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

5 Will Rogers Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Plus $2,400 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Aunt Lottie 47ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.9 Sebastian County - Zamba Canuta by Unaccounted For, OK
Red

43 $7,500 Own: Marti L. Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (22-2-0-3)

DAVID CABRERA (110-35-15-18) 126

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,741 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 2 0 $5,043 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $9,477
Life: 19 1 5 5 $36,075 Distance: 8 1 1 3 $16,909

Track: 7 1 1 3 $15,366
02Mar26 Wrd1 ft 6f»» :22¿¿ :46¼¾ 1:12¹» 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 48 35-32 7 3 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3º¡ 5¶¹ Cabrera D 126 bhL 6.20 Eurpurdy126» Chicks Night Out126» Mystical Code126£ stlkd, chsd, empty 7
16Feb26 Wrd6 ft 5Kº» :23¸^ :47¸¾ 1:06¼» 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 49 46-53 4 4 2¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 3¸ Cruz R 126 bhL 26.80 Gospel Precious126¨μ Mystical Code126¶£ Aunt Lottie126¶¡ urged inside,led,game 8
02Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :23¶¸ :47^¾ 1:14¶¹ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 52 25-28 2 6 4º¡ 4¸£ 4º¡ 6¶^£ Pusac A 126 bhL 9.80 Gospel Cozy126«¬ Gospel Precious126¶¡ Mystical Code126» ins, gained, faded 8
17Dec25 RP2 ft 5fº» :22¾¶ :47¼¿ 1:00¾¾ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 52 44-51 4 5 5º 5¹£ 2«¬ 2¶£ Hamilton W 122 bhL 10.80 Unbridled Kisses122¶£ Aunt Lottie122£ That Was Easy118¨μ chased, 4w, 2nd best 7
28Nov25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¹ :46º½ 1:07¶¸ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 53 28-23 4 5 6» 6¼£ 5¼¡ 4½ Hamilton W 124 bhL 8.00 Suprising Code124¸¢ Mystical Code124¶£ Unbridled Kisses124¹ mild rally 4w stretch 7
24Mar25 Wrd8 ft 5Kº» :22º¸ :46½º 1:06»½ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 56-51 10 3 6¹£ 4¸£ 2«¬ 2¹¢ Cabrera D 125 bhL 3.30 Mia Is Short125¹¢ Aunt Lottie125¶ Coin Purse125¸¢ sustained bid,willing 10

2
8-1 White

La Camelia 49ª (L)
B.f.4 Code West - Aurie by Pollard's Vision, OK
White

44 $7,500 Own: Teodoro Delgado
Trn: Fidencio L. Jimenez (6-0-0-0)

ROMAN CRUZ (25-2-3-3) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,305 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2025: 10 0 1 0 $8,841 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $20,332
Life: 16 1 1 1 $38,728 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,165

Track: 6 0 0 0 $4,057
24Feb26 Wrd7 ft 6f»» :22¿^ :46¿¸ 1:12¾½ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 51 31-37 1 1 6¹£ 5» 5¾¡ 4¶^£ Stanley A O 126 17.10 Woman's Intuition126¸£ Girls Knicks Now120¨μ Belle Blaze121½£ improved, wrong lead 7
09Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22º» :45¿½ 1:12»º 3gklClm 25000nw2/L 55 13-42 2 4 6¶^ 6¾¡ 6¾ 5¶¹¡ Stanley A O 126 35.30 Everyone Nos Wendy126£ Outtaherway120»¢ Caman Up126¸¢ trailed 2-3p,no factor 6
03Dec25 RP5 ft 1m»^ :48¾½ 1:14¸º 1:41¶» 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 55 23-48 12 12¶^ 12¶¹ 11¶^ 8¶¹ 8¶¸£ Quinonez L S 120 h 18.80 Spin the Breeze122¶¢ Left Her Behind122¹ Powerwashed120¹¡ mild rally 3w stretch 12
15Nov25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22^¾ :45¹» 1:12^¹ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 56 14-54 5 6 5¶^ 5¶¹ 3º 2¼ Quinonez L S 120 h 19.30 Crystal Claire121¼ La Camelia120¡ Callitfateluckarma119¡ inside, second best 9
18Oct25 RP5 ft u 1m»^ :49»¸ 1:15¸¹ 1:41½¶ 3gklClm 30000nw2/L 52 49-44 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ 5¼ 5¾£ Quinonez L S 120 hL 13.10 Imamidnightspecial118¶ Amarona Sioux124£ Code of the South124¸¢ duel vied 2w, faltered 6
04Oct25 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22º^ :45»º 1:12¸¶ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 50 ---51 8 7 9¶¶ 8¾¡ 5»¡ 4¹¡ Quinonez L S 120 hL 5.80 Callitfateluckarma119£ Mi Sonrisa122«¬ Mystical Code122¸£ rallied, 2w, willingly 10
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Rde 4F ft :50.0b 1/1 16 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.0h 13/21

3
5-1 Blue

Oh Juliet 44ª (L)
Ch.f.3 Euroears - Saka by Air Commander, OK
Blue, Blue and White "VH" on White Triangle, White Chevrons on Blue Sleeves

39 $7,500 Own: Bar VH Ranch
Trn: Victor Hanson (18-4-6-1)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (26-4-6-2) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $451 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $11,201 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $11,652 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $9,382

Track: 2 0 0 0 $451
16Feb26 Wrd6 ft 5Kº» :23¸^ :47¸¾ 1:06¼» 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 42 49-43 5 3 1¡ 1¶ 3¶¡ 5¼¢ Wiseman I 120 hfL 8.90 Gospel Precious126¨μ Mystical Code126¶£ Aunt Lottie126¶¡ pace, weakened 1/8 8
13Jan26 Wrd3 ft 5Kº» :22»¸ :46^½ 1:05^¶ 3gklClm 25000nw2/L 39 67-39 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 5º 7¶º Wiseman I 119 hfL 32.30 From the Top Rope121¹ Everyone Nos Wendy126£ Misses Millie113£ led inside,2p,tired 7
04Dec25 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :22¿¶ :47¼^ 1:07¹¿ 2 klMcl 10000 29 42-50 7 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¶ Diego I V 118 hf 11.90 Oh Juliet118¶ Becky Is Sexy120¹ Mo Ta120¶¢ press 2w, driving 9
16Oct25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¹ :46^¸ 1:06º^ 2 klMcl 20000 29 61-12 7 2 2¸ 2¹ 5¿ 6¶º¡ Wiseman I 119 hf 6.50 Sweep the West118¶¡ Mo Ta120¸£ Justalittlepicky119» chased, 2w, stopped, 7
29Aug25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22^¹ :46»¸ 1:05¿¹ 2 klMsw 38000 82-24 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 6¶¶ 6¶½¢ Diego I V 118 hf 11.60 1058 Outtaherway120¶£ Momacya118º Girldontgoawaymad120»¡ duel inside, gave way 7
08Aug25 RP1 ft 5fº» :22»¼ :47º¿ 1:01»» 2 klMsw 38000 33-54 5 6 5½¡ 6½ 4½ 4»¡ Diego I V 120 hf 27.20 1043 From the Top Rope120¸¡ Momacya118¶£ Gift of Grace118¶¢ woff slw, finished well 7

4
5-2 Yellow

Misses Millie 53ª (L)
Ch.f.3 Tank Commander - Miss Bristles by Cactus Ridge, OK
Navy, Musical Note on Gold "D", Musical Notes on Gold Stripe on Sleeves

46 $7,500 Own: Dream Walkin Farms, Inc.
Trn: Tyanna Lechtenberg (14-0-2-4)

ALBERTO PUSAC (76-9-11-10) 120

2026: 4 0 0 2 $4,278 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $6,446 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $10,724 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $10,624

Track: 4 0 0 2 $4,278
17Mar26 Wrd2 ft 5Kº» :23¹¹ :47¼½ 1:07»¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 53 40-42 4 4 5¶¢ 6¸£ 3º¡ 3¹ Pusac A 120 bL 2.80 Belle Blaze121¨μ Daretocatchlove126¸£ Misses Millie120¶¢ no match top two 7
16Feb26 Wrd6 ft 5Kº» :23¸^ :47¸¾ 1:06¼» 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 52 42-49 6 2 3¶ 3¸ 4¸ 4¹¡ Pusac A 120 bL *1.70 Gospel Precious126¨μ Mystical Code126¶£ Aunt Lottie126¶¡ stlkd,3-w btw trn,even 8
09Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22º» :45¿½ 1:12»º 3gklClm 25000nw2/L 46 47-38 6 3 3» 3» 5½¡ 6¶»¡ Triana, Jr. A 120 bL 7.70 Everyone Nos Wendy126£ Outtaherway120»¢ Caman Up126¸¢ brk out,track 4p,tired 6
13Jan26 Wrd3 ft 5Kº» :22»¸ :46^½ 1:05^¶ 3gklClm 25000nw2/L 46 57-63 3 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¹£ Huckaby R 113» bL 7.80 From the Top Rope121¹ Everyone Nos Wendy126£ Misses Millie113£ chase,svd gnd,gv way 7
04Dec25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22½½ :46¿^ 1:06¸º 2 klAlw 39000nw2/L 57-42 1 7 3¨μ 3¶ 6»¡ 6¶^¢ Purcell K 120 b 15.20 Samantha Code120¸¢ Outtaherway120¶£ Den's Dazzler120¶¢ wbroke in tangle start 7
31Oct25 RP1 ft 5Kº^ :22¾¸ :46¾^ 1:06¸¸ 2 klMcl 7500 37-47 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Purcell K 118 b 3.20 Misses Millie118¡ Becky Is Sexy118»¡ Gospel Zetta120£ pace inside, driving 9
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :52.1h 34/36

5
20-1 Green

Billie Baby 44ª (L)
B.m.6 Free Drop Billy - Tinderette by More Than Ready, OK
Green

35 $7,500 Own: Tiger Toehay
Trn: Evans Komardley (7-0-2-1)

OBED SANCHEZ (62-3-7-6) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $448 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $1,243
Life: 19 1 0 1 $13,299 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $9,566

Track: 5 1 0 0 $9,188
02Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :23¶¸ :47^¾ 1:14¶¹ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 48 ---20 6 7 8¶^ 8¾¢ 7½¡ 7¶º¢ Hebert L 126 L 57.00 Gospel Cozy126«¬ Gospel Precious126¶¡ Mystical Code126» wbmpst, trailed most 8
17Dec25 RP2 ft 5fº» :22¾¶ :47¼¿ 1:00¾¾ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 47 23-43 5 6 7½¢ 7½£ 7¶ 5º£ McNeil E 122 L 72.90 Unbridled Kisses122¶£ Aunt Lottie122£ That Was Easy118¨μ rallied, 6w, no threat 7
28Nov25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¹ :46º½ 1:07¶¸ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 49 15-12 3 7 7½ 7¾¢ 7¾ 7¶¶¡ McNeil E 124 L 25.60 Suprising Code124¸¢ Mystical Code124¶£ Unbridled Kisses124¹ unhurried, no threat 7
12Dec24 RP1 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¸ :46¶½ 1:05»¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 17-59 4 7 9¿¢ 9½£ 7º¡ 7¾ Huckaby R 120 L 77.00 Clearwater Sunset119«¬ Smackdown119¸¡ One Last Thing119¸¡ inside turn, no threat 9
25Nov24 RP1 ft 5Kº^ :23¹º :48^¾ 1:07¸½ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 39-48 4 5 4¶ 6¶¢ 4»¡ 4»£ Sanchez O 124 L 30.60 1076 Just Adorable120¨μ Total Insanity119¸£ Cowgirlslikebling120¸£ rallied, 4w, no menace 7
01Nov24 RP5 ft 5fº» :22»¸ :46¿¼ :59¿¿ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 19-48 9 8 9½ 7¹¢ 4¸ 4¸£ Burgos S 123 L 34.80 1122 Assembled Storm123¶¢ Cowgirlslikebling119¶ Anna Up119¡ rallied, 5w, gaining 9

6
12-1 Black

Avie Rae 43ª
Gr/ro.f.3 Mitole - Gray Sky Mesa by Graydar, OK
Black, Pink "HL" on Back, Pink Cuffs

33 $7,500 Own: Haley Luneack
Trn: Alex T. Hartman (15-3-2-2)

RONNIE HUCKABY (80-13-13-9) 115»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $808 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $10,530 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $11,338 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $10,520

Track: 2 0 0 0 $808
02Mar26 Wrd1 ft 6f»» :22¿¿ :46¼¾ 1:12¹» 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 43 34-37 3 1 4¶¡ 4º 5¼¡ 4¶^£ Huckaby R 115» b3 28.10 Eurpurdy126» Chicks Night Out126» Mystical Code126£ frwd, no bid, evenly 7
16Feb26 Wrd6 ft 5Kº» :23¸^ :47¸¾ 1:06¼» 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 41 32-30 3 6 7¸¡ 7»¢ 8¶¶ 7¶¶¡ Huckaby R 115» b 27.60 Gospel Precious126¨μ Mystical Code126¶£ Aunt Lottie126¶¡ 2-3w turn,no response 8
19Dec25 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :47¶¼ 1:08^¾ 2 klMcl 10000 63-41 7 6 6¸£ 4£ 1«¬ 1¸ ValdezJiminez E 120 b 13.50 Avie Rae120¸ Braxton's Girl119«¬ Mo Ta120£ rallied, 5w, driving 9
04Dec25 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :22¿¶ :47¼^ 1:07¹¿ 2 klMcl 10000 8-35 1 6 6¼¡ 6»¢ 5º£ 5¼ ValdezJiminez E 120 b 16.10 Oh Juliet118¶ Becky Is Sexy120¹ Mo Ta120¶¢ shuffled back early 9
22Nov25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22^^ :45»¿ 1:12¼¸ 2 klMcl 30000 30-22 4 4 5½¡ 6¼¡ 5¶^ 6¶¹¢ Diego I V 120 5.60 Den's Dazzler120¾ Brielle120¸£ Mo Ta120¨μ 2w turn, no menace 7
16Oct25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¹ :46^¸ 1:06º^ 2 klMcl 20000 33-24 6 4 5¼¢ 4½ 4½ 4¿¢ Diego I V 118 3.60 Sweep the West118¶¡ Mo Ta120¸£ Justalittlepicky119» 4w turn, no threat 7
Workout(s): 10 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :53.4h 31/33 3 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :54.2h 35/35 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :52.4h 94/102 5 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.4h 32/36

7
5-1 Orange

Becky Is Sexy 50ª (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 American Freedom - Serena Ballerina by Cherokee Run, OK
Green, Purple 'D' in Diamond Frame, White Framed Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

37 $7,500 Own: Pan Am Racing
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (41-3-8-3)

WESTON HAMILTON (62-6-10-10) 120

2026: 3 1 0 0 $7,978 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,250
2025: 5 0 2 1 $7,494 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 1 $15,472 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $13,112

Track: 3 1 0 0 $7,978
16Feb26 Wrd6 ft 5Kº» :23¸^ :47¸¾ 1:06¼» 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 58 39-12 7 1 4¶¡ 6¸£ 7½£ 8¶¾£ Eramia R E 120 L 6.00 Gospel Precious126¨μ Mystical Code126¶£ Aunt Lottie126¶¡ veer out st,stlkd,fade 8
02Feb26 Wrd5 ft 5Kº» :23¸¶ :47½½ 1:07½¾ 3gklMcl 7500-c 52 54-51 1 1 3¡ 3¶ 1¸¡ 1½ Triana, Jr. A 120 L *.30 Becky Is Sexy120½ Eurpurdy126¨μ Ruby's Posse126¶¢ press ins, bid, clear 8

Claimed by Pan Am Racing from Caldwell Danny R. for $7,500, Flores Guillermo - Trainer
12Jan26 Wrd8 ft 5Kº» :22¾¹ :46»¶ 1:05¹» 3 klMsw 25000 53 15-48 11 1 8»¢ 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 4¼ Huckaby R 117» L 33.10 Code Aurie122¸¡ Brielle122¶¡ Bailey Sioux122¸ w3p, lug in 1/8, no bid 12
19Dec25 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :47¶¼ 1:08^¾ 2 klMcl 10000 56 73-29 1 4 4¶¢ 3¡ 4£ 6º£ Purcell K 118 *1.20 Avie Rae120¸ Braxton's Girl119«¬ Mo Ta120£ wbid 2w, in tight,empty 9
04Dec25 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :22¿¶ :47¼^ 1:07¹¿ 2 klMcl 10000 51 29-47 5 3 3¹¡ 4¹ 2¡ 2¶ Triana, Jr. A 120 *1.40 Oh Juliet118¶ Becky Is Sexy120¹ Mo Ta120¶¢ angled 3w, 2nd best 9
31Oct25 RP1 ft 5Kº^ :22¾¸ :46¾^ 1:06¸¸ 2 klMcl 7500 33 36-46 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ Vazquez R A 118 *.70 Misses Millie118¡ Becky Is Sexy118»¡ Gospel Zetta120£ press 2w, 2nd best 9
Workout(s): a3 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :47.2h 1/34 30 Dec 25 Wrd 4F ft :48.4h 7/24

8
4-1 Pink

Little Iris 57ª (L)
B.f.4 Pass the Buck - Soft Cheese by Quality Road, OK
Green, Purple 'D' in Diamond Frame, White Framed Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

48 $7,500 Own: Pan Am Racing
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (41-3-8-3)

ANGEL O. STANLEY (75-10-7-12) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $451 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 2 1 $14,931 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $10,000
Life: 13 1 4 1 $60,761 Distance: 8 1 2 1 $35,035

Track: 4 0 0 0 $631
02Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :23¶¸ :47^¾ 1:14¶¹ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L-c 58 18-29 7 4 5»¡ 7½¢ 8½¡ 5¶^¡ Eramia R E 126 L *1.30 Gospel Cozy126«¬ Gospel Precious126¶¡ Mystical Code126» rated 4w, no bid 8

Claimed by Pan Am Racing from Browning, Hal and Faulkner, David for $7,500, Craddock Kari - Trainer
13Jan26 Wrd3 ft 5Kº» :22»¸ :46^½ 1:05^¶ 3gklClm 25000nw2/L 60 23-45 5 5 7¼¡ 7¿ 7½¡ 6¶¶¢ Eramia R E 126 L 5.30 From the Top Rope121¹ Everyone Nos Wendy126£ Misses Millie113£ trailed,svd gnd,empty 7
06Dec25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22¹^ :46¶¼ 1:06¸^ 3gklClm 20000nw2/L 57 71-59 3 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¸¢ Eramia R E 119 L *1.10 Posetively Perfect120¸¢ Little Iris119¶ Gospel Cozy124¹£ chased, 3w, willingly 7
13Nov25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22^¼ :45¼» 1:04¾º 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 55 53-55 8 6 6¹¢ 6¼¡ 6½¡ 6¾ Asmussen E 119 L *2.50 Flash Master118¡ Posetively Perfect119¹¡ Let Your Love Show120£ 3w, failed to menace, 8
05Oct25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22^¹ :45º¹ 1:04»½ 3gklAlw 39000nw2/L 52 71-72 3 3 2¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¸¢ Asmussen E 120 L 13.40 Ship of Dreams122¸¢ Little Iris120£ Everyone Nos Wendy118»£ press 3w, second best 5
11Sep25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22¾¿ :47^¾ 1:06ºº 3gklClm 20000nw2/L 55-59 1 5 3¨μ 1«¬ 2¸ 3¹¢ Eramia R E 119 L 3.50 1022 Devious Diva124¶£ Cryptic Miss118¶¡ Little Iris119¶£ duel,svd gnd,gave way 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.4h 3/9 a5 Mar 26 Fon 3F ft :38b 1/4 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.3h 42/102 a5 Jan 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:02.3h 1/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Becky Is Sexy will race with Blinkers On

a
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / (.50) Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

6 Will Rogers Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Plus $2,400 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year
Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Gospel Journey 46ª (L)
B.g.4 Gospel Tiz Key - Misty Journey by Visionaire, OK
Black, Silver Framed Red Cross, Black and Red Halved Sleeves

39 $7,500 Own: Steve F. Williams
Trn: Owner (63-10-6-11)

RICHARD E. ERAMIA (67-7-10-8) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 2 0 $18,236 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,425
Life: 17 1 2 0 $18,776 Distance: 9 1 0 0 $9,178

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,695
24Feb26 Wrd2 ft 1m¼º :50»¼ 1:15½^ 1:41¼¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 52 15-25 5 6¸£ 6¸¡ 5½ 6¶¸ 6¸¹£ Stanley A O 126 bL 33.90 Hillbilly Up126¶^ Work Zone126¸ Gospel Native126º¢ chsd mid-pk,outfnshd 8
03Feb26 Wrd6 ft 1m¼º :47¿» 1:14½¶ 1:42º¾ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 52 76-31 3 3»¡ 4¹¡ 7¼£ 8¶¶ 7¸¸¢ Delorme L 126 bL 11.90 Mr Oklahoma126£ Warhammer121¾£ Keep Up the Pace126»¡ tracked, retreated 9
18Dec25 RP5 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¶¿ 1:15¸¼ 1:46^¿ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 49 70-64 8 4º 4¹ 4¶¢ 2¶ 5½£ Goncalves L D 120 bL 62.20 Drama Code124¹¢ Life At Sea124¶ Down the Islands119£ stalk 3w,flattened out 10
04Dec25 RP4 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :50¹¸ 1:15¼¿ 1:46¼¾ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 44 49-47 4 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4º 4¿£ ValdezJiminez E 120 bL 6.30 Chi Town Road119¼¢ Keep Up the Pace120£ Warhammer118¸£ press inside, faltered 6

2
8-1 White

Gospel Native 49ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Gospel Tiz Key - Stylish Spirit by Elusive Quality, OK
Black, Silver Framed Red Cross, Black and Red Halved Sleeves

46 $7,500 Own: Steve F. Williams
Trn: Owner (63-10-6-11)

ANGEL O. STANLEY (75-10-7-12) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,287 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 0 4 $14,023 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $3,866
Life: 16 1 0 5 $17,590 Distance: 7 1 0 3 $10,154

Track: 5 1 0 2 $8,666
24Feb26 Wrd2 ft 1m¼º :50»¼ 1:15½^ 1:41¼¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 49 22-45 4 2«¬ 2¡ 4¹ 3¼ 3¶¸ Delorme L 126 L 67.10 Hillbilly Up126¶^ Work Zone126¸ Gospel Native126º¢ prssd slw pc2w,wknd1/4 8
29Nov25 RP2 ft 1m»^ :48¿º 1:14¾¶ 1:40»» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 47 69-52 4 2¡ 2¡ 5¶¢ 7¾ 7¶½¢ Triana, Jr. A 122 L 47.50 Rango118¹ Down the Islands119¹¢ Confiding119¶¢ pressed 2w, gave way, 8
26Sep25 RP4 ft 7f»^ :22¿¿ :46¸¾ 1:25^¼ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 42 59-52 2 8 6¹ 5¹£ 6¼¡ 6¿ Cunningham T 123 L 60.40 I'm Enticing120¡ Warhammer118¸¡ Work Zone118¨μ inside, no threat 9
28Aug25 RP2 my 1m»^ :48¶¿ 1:14¶¹ 1:41»¹ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 51-46 2 6¼ 6¼£ 4º 3¹¡ 3½¡ Cunningham T 122 L 16.20 949 Wristband122¶ Warhammer118¼¡ Gospel Native122»£ inside, bid, no threat 7
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.3h 13/14 9 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.4h 12/16 1 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :52.3h 7/8

3
5-2 Blue

Work Zone 58ª (L)
Ch.g.4 West Road - Between the Arches by Archarcharch, OK
Green, Purple Diamond Framed "D", White Framed Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

58 $7,500 Own: Colleen Davidson
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (41-3-8-3)

ALBERTO PUSAC (76-9-11-10) 126

2026: 3 0 2 0 $5,297 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $4,556
2025: 15 1 1 2 $25,699 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,300
Life: 18 1 3 2 $30,996 Distance: 9 0 2 1 $15,189

Track: 7 1 2 0 $13,491
10Mar26 Wrd2 ft 1m¼º :50^¶ 1:15¶¼ 1:41¹½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 59 25-63 7 7¹£ 6¶£ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2£ Pusac A 126 bL 1.90 Butchy Boy126£ Work Zone126¹£ Sand Creek126» 4w1st,adv5-3w,clsdwell 7
24Feb26 Wrd2 ft 1m¼º :50»¼ 1:15½^ 1:41¼¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 61 16-48 1 4¸ 5¸ 2¸¡ 2º¡ 2¶^ Pusac A 126 bL 2.30 Hillbilly Up126¶^ Work Zone126¸ Gospel Native126º¢ trod,chsd winner home 8
16Feb26 Wrd2 ft 6f»» :23^¿ :46¹º 1:11¼» 3g lClm 25000nw2/L 66 29-46 6 2 6¸¡ 5¼ 5¶^ 5¶¹¡ Eramia R E 126 bL 8.40 Washita Valley126¸£ K Q Spirit126¡ Atreidesreflection126¡wbobbld brk,outs,no bid 6
20Dec25 RP8 ft 1m»^ :47¸» 1:11½¸ 1:37¾¿ 3 lStk - JThorpeH - 50k 68 68-78 6 6¶¹ 6¶¶ 6¿¢ 3¶½ 3¶½£ Elliott S 118 bL 44.60 Mister Omaha124¨μ Classy Empire121¶½¡ Work Zone118¿£ rallied, 4w, no menace 6
Workout(s): 10 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.2h 10/33 3 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :51h 19/35 16 Jan 26 Wrd 3F ft :39.0h 4/6

4
7-2 Yellow

Brody's Chrome 52ª (L)
Ch.g.4 Brody's Cause - Lotsa Class by Zensational, OK
Highlighter Yellow and Black Diagonal Quarters and Halves on Sleeves, White Framed Black "K" on Left Front

47 $7,500 Own: Barry Koch
Trn: Jesse Oberlander (19-1-2-4)

DAVID CABRERA (110-35-15-18) 126

2026: 4 0 0 1 $2,437 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $13,324 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 1 $15,761 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,989

Track: 4 0 0 1 $2,437
24Feb26 Wrd2 ft 1m¼º :50»¼ 1:15½^ 1:41¼¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 53 21-38 7 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¹ 4½¡ 4¶¼¢ Cabrera D 126 bL 3.20 Hillbilly Up126¶^ Work Zone126¸ Gospel Native126º¢ cls2w,mild bid,flattnd 8
03Feb26 Wrd2 ft 1m¼º :47½¾ 1:14½¾ 1:42¿¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 50 91-60 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¡ 3¸ Cabrera D 126 bL 5.70 Momissioner126£ Dawn Strategy126¶¢ Brody's Chrome126» speed, yield1/8 8
20Jan26 Wrd7 ft 5Kº» :22¹¾ :45»¿ 1:04¿º 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 48 54-46 6 4 6¹ 5» 5¾¡ 5¶^ Cabrera D 126 bL 14.30 Big Kitty121¹¡ Tigersaurus Rex126¸¢ Run Pistol Magic126¨μ outside,4p,outkicked 9
12Jan26 Wrd4 ft 5Kº» :22¼¸ :45¿¹ 1:04»¸ 3g lClm 25000nw2/L 49 23-33 4 9 9»¢ 9¾£ 9¶¶ 9¶½ Cabrera D 126 bL 20.70 Waylon's Guitar126¸¢ Washita Valley126¶£ Mr Oklahoma126¨μ trail, 5p turn, no bid 9
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Wrd 3F ft :38.0h 9/16

5
20-1 Green

Stoops Tornado 46ª (L)
Ch.g.4 Da Stoops - Lightninginabottle by Ellerton, OK
Green

39 $7,500 Own: Danny Williams
Trn: Federico Villafranco (22-1-0-1)

OBED SANCHEZ (62-3-7-6) 126

2026: 5 1 0 0 $7,409 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 0 $5,928 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $847
Life: 13 1 1 0 $13,337 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 0 0 $7,409
03Mar26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :23¸¶ :46¼^ 1:12¸¶ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 49 19-37 4 3 4¸¡ 5º¢ 5»¡ 6¶¶£ Pusac A 126 bL 24.80 Chief Chitoz126¡ Code Mandalore126¸£ Tigersaurus Rex126¹¢ always back 6
17Feb26 Wrd4 ft 5Kº» :23»¸ :47¸¼ 1:05½» 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 50 31-48 3 1 4¸ 5º 6½¡ 6¾¢ Delorme L 126 bL 37.00 General Jimbo126¡ Code Mandalore126¹¡ Tigersaurus Rex126¹ chase,2p,tired 6
03Feb26 Wrd1 ft 6f»» :22¾» :46¿º 1:13^» 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 51 27-38 3 7 7¼¢ 6»£ 6¾¡ 4¶º¢ Hamilton W 126 bL 44.60 Battle Pass Posse126¾£ Code Mandalore126¸ Tigersaurus Rex126¹¡ trail, improved outs 7
20Jan26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22¼¸ :47¶¼ 1:07¸^ 3g lMcl 7500 47 3-43 12 10 11¿¡ 11¾£ 2¸ 1¨μ Cabrera D 126 bL 4.40 Stoops Tornado126¨μ Magical Max126¸¡ General Jimbo126¶£ 4p,bid1/4,late gain,up 12
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.4h 11/36

6
8-1 Black

The Kween's King 55ª (L)
Ch.g.5 Lockout - Konawa Kween by Burbank, OK
White, Red ''SSS'', Red Diamond Stripes on Sleeves

44 $7,500 Own: Jimmy R. Skinner
Trn: Scott Dale Corderman (54-8-6-13)

TRAVIS CUNNINGHAM (35-2-3-5) 126

2026: 4 0 0 1 $3,074 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 1 $9,575 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,553
Life: 12 1 0 3 $16,370 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $708

Track: 4 0 0 1 $3,074
10Mar26 Wrd2 ft 1m¼º :50^¶ 1:15¶¼ 1:41¹½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 54 31-48 1 1¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 4¸ 4¿¡ Cabrera D 126 hL 8.20 Butchy Boy126£ Work Zone126¹£ Sand Creek126» co-led to3/16,wknd 7
17Feb26 Wrd4 ft 5Kº» :23»¸ :47¸¼ 1:05½» 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 53 35-51 1 5 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3º 4½ Cabrera D 126 hL 7.00 General Jimbo126¡ Code Mandalore126¹¡ Tigersaurus Rex126¹ track,svd gnd,faded 6
03Feb26 Wrd1 ft 6f»» :22¾» :46¿º 1:13^» 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 53 58-36 7 4 5¶£ 3¸ 4¼ 5¶»¢ Cabrera D 126 hL 10.80 Battle Pass Posse126¾£ Code Mandalore126¸ Tigersaurus Rex126¹¡ track4w, flattened 7
12Jan26 Wrd2 ft 5Kº» :22½º :46¸» 1:04¼¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 52 43-49 7 2 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 3º 3¶^ Cabrera D 126 hL 10.10 Nacho Bar126½£ Smackdown126¸¢ The Kween's King126¡ 3p,5p upper, held show 7

7
20-1Orange

War for Gold 38ª (L)
Ch.g.5 Den's Legacy - Classic Mirage by Classic Alliance, OK
Pink, Pink "PS" in Black Diamond, Black Cuffs

33 $7,500 Own: Pat Sheetz
Trn: Jesse Oberlander (19-1-2-4)

CURTIS KIMES (65-4-10-5) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $910
2025: 7 1 0 0 $15,358 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $340
Life: 13 1 0 0 $17,543 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $15,931

Track: 5 1 0 0 $14,516
24Feb26 Wrd2 ft 1m¼º :50»¼ 1:15½^ 1:41¼¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 45 18-1 8 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 7¾£ 8¶½ 8¹¾¢ Wiseman I 126 bL 58.40 Hillbilly Up126¶^ Work Zone126¸ Gospel Native126º¢ cls3w,wknd1/4,faded 8
03Feb26 Wrd6 ft 1m¼º :47¿» 1:14½¶ 1:42º¾ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 46 55-30 9 8¶^ 9¿£ 8½¢ 7¿¡ 8¸¸¡ Hamilton W 126 bL 54.40 Mr Oklahoma126£ Warhammer121¾£ Keep Up the Pace126»¡ wide turn, off pace 9
04Dec25 RP4 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :50¹¸ 1:15¼¿ 1:46¼¾ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 49 50-42 5 1¶ 1«¬ 3¨μ 5½ 5¶¸£ Wiseman I 124 bL 19.30 Chi Town Road119¼¢ Keep Up the Pace120£ Warhammer118¸£ pace 2w, gave way 6
26Sep25 RP4 ft 7f»^ :22¿¿ :46¸¾ 1:25^¼ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 49 42-42 1 9 9»¡ 9¿¢ 8¶¹ 7¶º£ Wiseman I 123 bL 60.80 I'm Enticing120¡ Warhammer118¸¡ Work Zone118¨μ inside, no threat 9
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :53.2h 97/102 6 Jan 26 Wrd 3F ft :37.3h 7/16

8
8-1 Pink

Code Eleven 47ª (L)
B.g.5 Code West - Waves of Light by North Light (IRE), OK
Pink

45 $7,500 Own: Gayla Davis
Trn: Steve H. Davis (13-1-0-2)

EMANUEL C. ZABALA (19-1-3-1) 126

2026: 3 1 0 0 $6,680 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $280
2025: 13 0 1 3 $20,871 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,410
Life: 23 1 1 5 $31,849 Distance: 14 1 1 3 $22,191

Track: 6 1 0 1 $11,714
10Mar26 Wrd2 ft 1m¼º :50^¶ 1:15¶¼ 1:41¹½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 51 24-45 2 6¶£ 7¸¢ 5» 6¼¡ 6¶¶£ Zabala E C 126 bL 24.60 Butchy Boy126£ Work Zone126¹£ Sand Creek126» rail bid, faltered 7
17Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :50¸» 1:16¸º 1:43¾º 3g lMcl 7500 50 29-50 5 5¹ 5¸ 3¸ 1¡ 1¡ Zabala E C 126 bL 4.20 Code Eleven126¡ Pontotoc115¨μ Gospel Don126»£ bid3/8,3-4p,up 7
02Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :48»» 1:14½½ 1:42¾º 3g Mcl 7500 57 31-11 6 7½¢ 7¶¸ 8¶» 9¶» 7¹^ Pusac A 126 bL 7.30 Crab Crunch126¶¸¡ Major League126¶¢ Dr J Y. G126¹£ no impact 9
17Dec25 RP4 ft 1B»^ :48¾º 1:14½½ 1:49º½ 35 lMsw 38000 55 57-54 4 7¾£ 6¶^ 6¿ 4» 3¿¡ Hamilton W 124 bL 22.40 Rev's Tomb119º Get Dreamy120»¡ Code Eleven124¶ carried out first turn 7
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.0h 27/36

9
4-1 Aqua

Our Flat Out 47ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Flat Out - Delilah by Hard Spun, OK
Purple, Purple Flying 'LC' in White Framed Black Oval on Back

40 $7,500 Own: Lynn Chleborad
Trn: Owner (20-3-1-2)

RONNIE HUCKABY (80-13-13-9) 121»

2026: 2 1 0 0 $6,790 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $7,690 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $7,140

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,540
09Mar26 Wrd1 ft 1m¼º :49º¹ 1:15¹¹ 1:41¾½ 3g lMcl 7500 40 14-53 2 6½¢ 6¼£ 4º 4¸¡ 1«¬ Pusac A 126 L 2.80 Our Flat Out126«¬ Pontotoc115¸¡ Gospel Don126¨μ ins2nd,4wupr,wonnod 6
19Feb26 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22^¾ :45¼¿ 1:10º¿ 3g Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 35 16-34 8 10 10¶^ 10¶¸ 10¶º 10¸^¢ Fuenmayor L 117½ L 108.30 Ky Do Declare124¸¢ Good News Rocket124º Capital Connection124¨μ trailed throughout 10
22Aug25 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ :48¶¸ 1:12¿º 1:38¸¹ 36 Mcl 10000 33-39 2 5¹¡ 5¿ 5¶^ 5¶¶ 6¶»£ Huckaby R 113» BL 28.50 Riding Double124º£ Cavanal118¹ Covert Quality118£ failed to respond 6
18Jul25 Prm10 ft 1m¸½ :48¿½ 1:13¾¼ 1:39¹º 36 Mcl 20000 51-26 1 2«¬ 4¨μ 6º£ 7¶¶ 8¸¼¡ Huckaby R 113» BL 65.60 Steam Powered118¹ Hey Buddy118¡ Mash On the Gas119¼¢ vied, faded far turn 8
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 14/15 5 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 19/44 20 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :54b 35/36 8 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/6

10
12-1 Purple

Keep Up the Pace 52ª (L)
Ch.g.4 Keep Up - Sweet Sammie by First Samurai, OK
Green, Purple Diamond Framed "D", White Framed Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

48 $7,500 Own: Colleen Davidson
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (41-3-8-3)

WESTON HAMILTON (62-6-10-10) 126

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,981 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $200
2025: 14 1 2 2 $26,270 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $6,557
Life: 25 1 2 4 $32,871 Distance: 9 0 1 3 $14,223

Track: 3 0 0 1 $1,981
10Mar26 Wrd2 ft 1m¼º :50^¶ 1:15¶¼ 1:41¹½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 52 26-48 5 5¶£ 4¶¡ 7¼ 5¼ 5¿£ Sanchez O 126 bL 21.20 Butchy Boy126£ Work Zone126¹£ Sand Creek126» tracked, no menace 7
24Feb26 Wrd2 ft 1m¼º :50»¼ 1:15½^ 1:41¼¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 53 ---33 2 8¾¢ 8½¡ 6½¢ 5¶^ 5¶¿¢ Sanchez O 126 bL 5.50 Hillbilly Up126¶^ Work Zone126¸ Gospel Native126º¢wstdy start, late gain 8
03Feb26 Wrd6 ft 1m¼º :47¿» 1:14½¶ 1:42º¾ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 52 75-52 6 6¾ 5¹¡ 6¹£ 4º¡ 3¿¡ Sanchez O 126 bhL 12.30 Mr Oklahoma126£ Warhammer121¾£ Keep Up the Pace126»¡ gain, ins, up for show 9
18Dec25 RP5 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¶¿ 1:15¸¼ 1:46^¿ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 53 55-68 7 7½¡ 7½¡ 7¹ 5¸¡ 4» Elliott S 118 bL 45.60 Drama Code124¹¢ Life At Sea124¶ Down the Islands119£ rallied, 5w, flattened 10
Workout(s): a16 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :47.4h 1/14 11 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :47.2h 2/24 4 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.2h 6/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Will Rogers Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Plus $3,000 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Since
December 23 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since Then Allowed 5 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

I'm Alive 61ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Magna Graduate - Feels Good by Vindication, OK
Red

60 $7,500 Own: Marti L. Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (22-2-0-3)

WESTON HAMILTON (62-6-10-10) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,720 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 3 2 $10,347 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 3 4 4 $39,899 Distance: 13 3 1 2 $28,837

Track: 8 2 0 1 $16,432
23Feb26 Wrd2 ft 5Kº» :22½½ :47¶¿ 1:05¿¸ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 58 60-77 7 2 7¸¢ 4¶¡ 1¸ 1º Hamilton W 126 hL 33.90 I'm Alive126º Leviathan Axe126£ Tough Trooper126»¢ loop5w1/4,kicked clear 8
02Feb26 Wrd7 ft 5Kº» :22¾º :46½¶ 1:05¸¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 57 73-53 6 2 1«¬ 3¨μ 3¹¡ 6¶º Pusac A 126 hL 55.10 Big Kitty121¾£ McMusic126¶¢ Fastened126¶£ vied3w, yld1/4, wknd 8
10Dec25 RP4 ft 5fº» :22º¿ :46¹» :59¸½ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 58 50-57 5 5 5º¡ 3¹ 4» 3¾ Cabrera D 122 hL 10.40 Risky With Whiskey119¸£ Our Moon Pie122»¢ I'm Alive122¸£ rallied, 4w, no menace 6

2
4-1 White

Da Chief 69ª (L)
B.g.4 Da Stoops - She Loves Me Now by Chief Seattle, OK
White, Red 'DRC', Black Hoops, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

57 $7,500 Own: Danny R. Caldwell
Trn: Tyanna Lechtenberg (14-0-2-4)

DAVID CABRERA (110-35-15-18) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $810 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 0 2 $49,079 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $2,600
Life: 15 3 0 2 $49,974 Distance: 9 2 0 1 $23,270

Track: 5 0 0 2 $6,237
24Feb26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22»^ :46^¿ 1:05¹¿ 4g Clm 5000 70 52-67 11 8 5º 6» 4¸ 5º¢ Pusac A 120 bL 5.80 Sharp Lorenzo120¨μ Buckin Again121¶¢ Manny's Kat122¶¡ wide,loom3/16,flattnd 11
02Feb26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22¸¾ :46¸» 1:05¿¹ 4g lClm 7500 66 81-66 6 2 5¸¢ 6¹£ 6º 5º£ Triana, Jr. A 125 bL 10.90 Bobwhite Bobby122«¬ He's a Rock125¸£ Elusive Power120¶¢ tracked4w 9
29Nov25 RP7 ft 5fº» :22º¸ :46¶º :58º½ 3g lAlw 41000nw4/L 65 62-59 4 5 4¹ 4¸ 6¿¢ 6¶¶£ Purcell K 119 bL 28.40 Mi Saturday116»¢ Stoney Brick Road120£ Tzedakah120¨μ chased inside, used up 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.2h 61/102 30 Dec 25 Wrd 4F ft :52.0h 22/24

3
6-1 Blue

Mega Shack 58ª (L)
Ch.g.6 Shackleford - Golden Alphabet by Alphabet Soup, OK
Blue, Blue "J-D" on White Ball, White Hoops on Sleeves

59 $7,500 Own: J and D Stables
Trn: Jody Pruitt (28-1-3-3)

EZEQUIEL LARA (34-1-5-3) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,228 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $835
2025: 11 1 2 0 $16,457 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 4 4 1 $77,988 Distance: 9 0 2 1 $13,511

Track: 12 1 2 1 $24,103
10Mar26 Wrd9 ft 6f»» :22¶^ :45¹¸ 1:11¼½ 4g Clm 5000 59 78-64 1 1 2¶ 2¹ 2º 4º¡ Lara E 120 bfL 9.50 Speight and Malice115£ Sidetown120¶£ Manny's Kat122¸ chased, outfinished 9
24Feb26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22»^ :46^¿ 1:05¹¿ 4g Clm 5000 54 75-53 6 1 2¡ 2¶ 7¼¢ 8¶^¢ Lara E 120 bfL 18.60 Sharp Lorenzo120¨μ Buckin Again121¶¢ Manny's Kat122¶¡ prssd pace, wknd 1/4 11
13Jan26 Wrd9 ft 6f»» :21¾¸ :44¾^ 1:10¿^ 4g Clm 5000 54 88-64 1 1 1¸ 1¸¡ 2¡ 5»£ Sanchez O 120 bfL 25.90 Outlier121º¡ Speight and Malice115£nGood Scout122¡ led,svd gnd,gave way 11
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Wrd 3F ft :37.0h 2/5 6 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.3h 27/36

4
20-1 Yellow

Whip 54ª (L)
Ch.g.8 Daaher - Queen Maria by Maria's Mon, OK
Green, Red "H" and Sash, Green Sleeves

60 $7,500 Own: Jimmie Lee Hale
Trn: James Victor Hale (11-2-0-0)

TRAVIS CUNNINGHAM (35-2-3-5) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $530
2025: 7 0 1 2 $6,396 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $5,040
Life: 41 6 5 10 $82,960 Distance: 18 2 2 4 $27,905

Track: 14 3 2 4 $36,292
02Mar26 Wrd9 ft 6f»» :22^¼ :45½º 1:11¹¹ 4g lClm 7500 61 75-41 3 3 2¶ 7º¢ 8¾¡ 8¶» Cunningham T 122 bhL 40.30 Elusive Power120£ Storms Last120¹¢ Light the Code122¸¢ prsd pc early, outrun 8
20Dec25 RP5 ft 6f»^ :22¼¾ :46¹½ 1:11»º 3g lClm 10000cnd 64 57-46 8 3 3¹ 5¹¡ 8¶¸ 8¶¿¢ Quinonez B 120 bL 79.10 Soul Sacrifice120º¢ Mister Wayside120£ Inca Empire120¹ chased, 4w, gave way, 10
03Dec25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22»¸ :46¶¿ 1:04½½ 3g lClm 5000cnd 66 61-62 2 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 6¾¡ 6¿¢ Quinonez B 124 bhL 16.70 Touchdown Oklhom124¸¡ Twntyon N Chng124¹¡ Ammnthdstroyr124¸¢ dueled, 2w, gave way 8
Workout(s): a15 Mar 26 Wrd 3F ft :36.0h 1/7 24 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.1h 17/45 9 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.3h 10/16

5
15-1 Green

Risky With Whiskey 63ª (L)
Ch.g.4 Revved Up - Blue Pebbles by Mineshaft, OK
Green

59 $7,500 Own: Victor Manuel Orozco
Trn: Jesus Munoz Escobedo (15-1-1-0)

OBED SANCHEZ (62-3-7-6) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,076 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 12 3 1 0 $24,221 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $210
Life: 15 3 1 0 $25,297 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $8,062

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,076
02Mar26 Wrd9 ft 6f»» :22^¼ :45½º 1:11¹¹ 4g lClm 7500 65 75-44 8 5 3¶ 5¸¢ 7½¡ 7¶¹£ Sanchez O 125 L 14.60 Elusive Power120£ Storms Last120¹¢ Light the Code122¸¢ stalked pc, gave way 8
24Feb26 Wrd8 ft 5Kº» :22»^ :45¾¸ 1:04ºº 3g lAlw 28000cnd 65 74-61 7 4 4£ 4¸¡ 8º£ 8¶^¢ Cruz R 126 L 61.00 Royalamerican120¡ Big Kitty121¶¡ Slades Tank126¼ vied 4w, outrun late 9
02Feb26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22¸¾ :46¸» 1:05¿¹ 4g lClm 7500 66 80-68 9 8 6¸¢ 4¹ 5º 4º Sanchez O 125 L 25.30 Bobwhite Bobby122«¬ He's a Rock125¸£ Elusive Power120¶¢ track5w, closed, wknd 9
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.2h 4/20 15 Jan 26 Wrd 3F ft :37.1h 5/5

6
3-1 Black

He's a Rock 70ª (L)
Ch.g.6 Diamond - Everything Moore by Cowboy Cal, OK
Black, Silver Framed Red Cross, Black and Red Halved Sleeves

65 $7,500 Own: Steve F. Williams
Trn: Owner (63-10-6-11)

LEANDRO D. GONCALVES (75-14-10-14) 120

2026: 3 0 1 0 $3,120 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $110
2025: 10 2 4 0 $32,469 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $765
Life: 30 5 5 1 $83,736 Distance: 10 1 2 0 $21,834

Track: 11 0 3 0 $10,987
02Mar26 Wrd9 ft 6f»» :22^¼ :45½º 1:11¹¹ 4g lClm 7500 72 71-60 1 6 5¶£ 3¸ 4º 6¼¡ Goncalves L D 125 bL 2.70 Elusive Power120£ Storms Last120¹¢ Light the Code122¸¢ lacked late response 8
02Feb26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22¸¾ :46¸» 1:05¿¹ 4g lClm 7500 66 88-77 1 4 3¶ 3¸ 3¸ 2«¬ Goncalves L D 125 bL 9.90 Bobwhite Bobby122«¬ He's a Rock125¸£ Elusive Power120¶¢ close up, ins, gamely 9
13Jan26 Wrd8 ft 6f»» :22^¸ :44»¾ 1:09¿¾ 3g lAlw 28000cnd 72 73-35 4 6 3¶ 4¼ 9¶¶ 9¸º¢ Goncalves L D 126 bL 8.90 Guapo126º¢ Slades Tank126¹¡ Cajun Stoops126¹¡ track,3p,tired 9
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.3h 7/13

7
20-1Orange

The Last Moxy 56ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mor Spirit - Manhattan Moxy by Lemon Drop Kid, OK
Black and White Blocks, White "A" on Black Spade, Black Cuffs on White Sleeves

56 $7,500 Own: Sherry Abney
Trn: Mike Abney (15-0-1-2)

ANGEL O. STANLEY (75-10-7-12) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $541 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2025: 14 4 0 0 $34,472 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,110
Life: 23 4 0 1 $43,269 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $22,584

Track: 7 3 0 0 $26,797
02Mar26 Wrd9 ft 6f»» :22^¼ :45½º 1:11¹¹ 4g lClm 7500 55 57-60 7 2 6¹£ 6¸£ 5¼¡ 5¼¡ Stanley A O 120 L 48.20 Elusive Power120£ Storms Last120¹¢ Light the Code122¸¢ failed to menace 8
02Feb26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22¸¾ :46¸» 1:05¿¹ 4g lClm 7500 59 40-37 5 9 9¾¢ 9¶¸ 9¶^ 8¶½ Huckaby R 115» L 48.00 Bobwhite Bobby122«¬ He's a Rock125¸£ Elusive Power120¶¢ trailed most 9
20Dec25 RP3 ft 7f»^ :23^¶ :46»¶ 1:24¹º 3g Clm 12500 57 18-53 5 6 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 8¶» 8¶¾ Sanchez O 119 L 68.60 Vestes124º¡ Speightsville120¨© Absaroka122¹¡ unhurried, no threat 8
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Wrd 3F ft :35.4h 1/2 6 Jan 26 Wrd 3F ft :36.0h 3/16

8
5-1 Pink

Buckin Again 63ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Pass the Buck - Cuando Again by Dominus, OK
Lemon Yellow, Blue S in White Horseshoe, Blue Bars on Sleeves

63 $7,500 Own: Wayne Simon
Trn: Victor Hanson (18-4-6-1)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (26-4-6-2) 120

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,580 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,132
2025: 6 1 0 1 $10,022 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $822
Life: 20 3 2 2 $54,823 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $6,495

Track: 2 0 1 0 $2,580
24Feb26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22»^ :46^¿ 1:05¹¿ 4g Clm 5000 62 62-77 2 5 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¨μ Wiseman I 121 bhfL 46.40 Sharp Lorenzo120¨μ Buckin Again121¶¢ Manny's Kat122¶¡ ins,stretch duel,mssed 11
09Feb26 Wrd7 ft 1m¼º :48¶¾ 1:13¿¶ 1:40¼¶ 4g Clm 5000 66 64-43 5 3¸¡ 3º 5» 5¶^ 7¸¹ Wiseman I 120 bhfL 61.90 That's Something122¸ Aspiring Comedian122¶£ Hamazing Wisdom120¸£ stalked 3p, faded 8
03Dec25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22»¸ :46¶¿ 1:04½½ 3g lClm 5000cnd 64 37-64 4 6 6º 5¸£ 5¾ 4¾¢ Goncalves L D 124 bfhL 12.90 Touchdown Oklhom124¸¡ Twntyon N Chng124¹¡ Ammnthdstroyr124¸¢ inside turn, no menace 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.0h 49/102 16 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :52.2h 19/21

9
7-2 Aqua

John 68ª (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Black Bear - Aunt Sissy by National Saint, OK
White, Red and Black Flags, Red Stripes on Sleeves

66 $7,500 Own: Mark W. Buehrer and Steve Dupy
Trn: Mark W. Buehrer (51-12-7-5)

ROMAN CRUZ (25-2-3-3) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $6,732
2025: 6 2 2 1 $45,198 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 15 3 4 5 $92,965 Distance: 7 1 3 2 $44,769

Track: 2 0 0 1 $5,600
02Feb26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22¸¾ :46¸» 1:05¿¹ 4g lClm 7500 71 95-59 4 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¸¡ 6½£ Wiseman I 120 bfL 5.10 Bobwhite Bobby122«¬ He's a Rock125¸£ Elusive Power120¶¢wvied, lostgrnd, flatnd 9
12Dec25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¶ :45¾¿ 1:06¹¸ 3g lClm 10000 71 69-66 4 2 3¸ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2£ Wiseman I 119 bL 4.00 He's a Rock124£ John119¸¡ Promise Code121¶ duel2w,led late,caught 6
06Jul25 LS8 gd u 5f¹» :22¸¶ :45º» :58¸^ 3g SOC 12500/17500 83-56 5 1 1«¬ 7¼¢ 9¾¢ 9¶º Fincher T 118 bL 13.40 1089 El Diablo Rojo122£ Luv to Win122£ Briterdayzahead122¸£ wspeed,got out badly 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 RP 3F ft :39.1h 1/1 21 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.4h 8/20

10
20-1 Purple

C B's Flat Out 35ª (O)
B.g.5 Flat Out - Compose by Stephen Got Even, OK
Red, Red "D" on White and Blue Stars, Red and Blue Stars on White Sleeves

33 $7,500 Own: Cindy Dunlap
Trn: Shon M. Dunlap (36-3-3-0)

CURTIS KIMES (65-4-10-5) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 0 2 $32,045 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $7,995

Track: 7 1 0 2 $9,446
23Feb26 Wrd9 ft 1m¼º :47½¸ 1:13»» 1:40½½ 4g Clm 5000 43 83--- 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 8¶¸ 9¶¿ 9»½ Sanchez O 120 bL 79.80 Prince Rama120»¡ Passthecat120¹£ Ammenthedestroyer120¶£ urged4w3/8,faltered 9
02Feb26 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22¸¾ :46¸» 1:05¿¹ 4g lClm 7500 50 73--- 3 7 7¹¢ 8¶^ 8¶^ 9¹¹ Cruz R 120 bL 88.80 Bobwhite Bobby122«¬ He's a Rock125¸£ Elusive Power120¶¢ btwn, retreated 9
05Dec24 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¾¾ :46¼¾ 1:11¿º 3g lClm 20000nw4/L 44-64 7 8 7»¡ 4£ 6¾ 6¶^¡ Sanchez O 119 bhL 117.10 1055 Cielo's Knight118£ Big Muckity124¶¢ Awesome Outlaw120¹¢ middle move, 4w turn 8
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.0h 3/47 10 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.3h 12/33 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50h 47/102 30 Dec 25 Wrd 4F ft :48.2hg 4/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-9-2-8 WRD-03/23/2026-7

WILL ROGERS DOWNS - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double

8 Will Rogers Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. (Plus $4,000 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Momacya 59ª (L)
Ch.f.3 Pass the Buck - Saturday Suprise by Any Given Saturday, OK
White, Black and Red Flags, Red "HURRICANE" on Sleeves

59 $25,000 Own: Wanda Dupy and Steve Dupy
Trn: Mark W. Buehrer (51-12-7-5)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (56-13-13-16) 120

2026: 2 0 1 0 $6,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 3 1 $53,584 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 4 1 $60,284 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $30,168

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,700
09Mar26 Wrd7 ft 6f»» :22¾½ :46^¸ 1:11¸½ 3 klStk - BlueRibbn - 50k 62 27-47 1 2 5¹ 5»¢ 5¿¡ 5¶¸ Diaz R 122 f 2.70 Samantha Code122¹¢ Outtaherway122¸ From the Top Rope122¹¢ ins, 4wupr, no factor 7
17Feb26 Wrd5 ft 6f»» :23¶¼ :46½¸ 1:12¶¿ 3 k Alw 26000nw1/x 59 51-68 1 2 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2º¢ Goncalves L D 122 fL 4.40 Bank On Daisy122º¢ Momacya122¹ Giveitaspin122¿¢ duel,svd gnd,chase on 4
13Dec25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :23¶^ :47º» 1:07^¹ 2 klMsw 38000 56 52-63 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 f *.70 Momacya120¶¢ Bailey Sioux119¹¡ Gift of Grace120¸£ dueled,edged clr late 8
07Nov25 RP6 ft 1m»^ :48¾º 1:13¾º 1:40¹½ 2 klStk - SlideShwHB - 50k 56 55-37 2 5¶¢ 6¸¡ 6¹£ 6¶º 6¸¶¡ Triana, Jr. A 120 bf 39.90 Lanaluah121¶¢ Cyndi Loper122º¡ Inca Code120¡ stalk inside, faltered 7
17Oct25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :21½º :45¶» 1:11^¶ 2 klStk - OkClLssieB - 100k 51 88-58 6 3 3¶ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¾£ Triana, Jr. A 117 b 16.80 Cyndi Loper119º£ Lanaluah120º Momacya117¶ 3w, bid, flattened out 11
20Sep25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22»¹ :46^^ 1:20¶¸ 2 klMsw 38000 77-66 5 2 2¡ 2¡ 1¹ 2¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 f 3.40 Inca Code119¡ Momacya120¹¡ Gift of Grace120¶ duel 2w, couldn't last 10
29Aug25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22^¹ :46»¸ 1:05¿¹ 2 klMsw 38000 75-62 7 3 3¶ 3¡ 2¸ 2¶£ Manrrique F J 118 f *2.20 1089 Outtaherway120¶£ Momacya118º Girldontgoawaymad120»¡ chased, 3w, 2nd best 7
08Aug25 RP1 ft 5fº» :22»¼ :47º¿ 1:01»» 2 klMsw 38000 66-62 7 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ Manrrique F J 118 f *1.80 1076 From the Top Rope120¸¡ Momacya118¶£ Gift of Grace118¶¢ trkd3w,chased winner 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 RP 4F ft :50.3h 2/4 16 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :52.2h 17/21 23 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.2h 3/6

2
7-2 White

Elegant Okie 57ª (L)
Ch.f.3 Flat Out - Discreetly Okie by Discreet Cat, OK
Maroon, Silver 'JK', Silver Braces

49 $25,000 Own: Richter Family Trust
Trn: Scott E. Young (80-19-15-12)

LEANDRO D. GONCALVES (75-14-10-14) 120

2026: 2 0 0 1 $5,838 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $31,212 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,446
Life: 6 1 1 1 $37,050 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $23,656

Track: 2 0 0 1 $5,838
09Mar26 Wrd7 ft 6f»» :22¾½ :46^¸ 1:11¸½ 3 klStk - BlueRibbn - 50k 60 37-54 3 3 4¶¡ 4¸£ 4»¡ 4¾¡ Goncalves L D 122 b 11.30 Samantha Code122¹¢ Outtaherway122¸ From the Top Rope122¹¢ chsd pc, best of rest 7
09Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :49¶¾ 1:15¶¶ 1:42¹¿ 3gklAlw 26000nw2/L 54 58-61 3 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 3¡ 3¶¡ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL *2.00 Tizabellarina126¶¢ Easter Gift118¨μ Elegant Okie121¾¡ ins pair 3/16, dug in 7
13Dec25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :23¸º :48^º 1:07¹¼ 2 klMsw 38000 48 31-58 4 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶£ Wethey Jr. F 120 b 3.50 Elegant Okie120¶£ Flat Out Kelce122¨© Code Aurie119»¡ 3w,bid3/8,collared ldc 9
15Nov25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22º» :46^¶ 1:11¶¼ 2 k Msw 38000 39 66-28 9 3 3¡ 3¨μ 6¶¹ 6¶¾ Quinonez B 120 bf 37.40 Walk Away Kaye118¡ Harvey's Finnish120¸£ Lady Beau119½ vied 3w, gave way, 11
24Oct25 RP6 sys 6f»^ :22¹^ :46^¾ 1:13¶¶ 2 klMsw 38000 77-60 2 3 1¸ 1¹ 1«¬ 2¶£ Quinonez B 120 bf 16.70 Easter Gift118¶£ Elegant Okie120¶£ Code Aurie119¸£ set pace, weakened 12
03Oct25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22»¶ :46¼¿ 1:05¹º 2 klMsw 38000 32-24 10 6 5¸¢ 3¡ 4¾ 5¶º¢ Quinonez B 119 b 7.40 Lil Miss Brisket119º¡ Girldontgoawaymad119½¢ Zayla120¸ 6w, bid, flattened out 11
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :53.0h 12/12 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.4h 74/102 12 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.0h 9/23 5 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.0h 4/36

3
12-1 Blue

Miss Pairodocs 36ª (L)
B.m.5 Backstabber - Divine Pairodocs by Divine Park, OK
Blue

21 $25,000 Own: Laura Atkinson
Trn: Marti L. Rodriguez (22-2-0-3)

ANGEL O. STANLEY (75-10-7-12) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,360 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 2 $4,111 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $90
Life: 7 1 0 2 $10,471 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $8,741

Track: 2 1 0 1 $7,780
02Mar26 Wrd7 ft 5Kº» :23¶¸ :46½¿ 1:05¾½ 3gklMcl 7500 24 46-49 5 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1º¡ Stanley A O 126 bL 6.90 Miss Pairodocs126º¡ Ruby's Posse126¸¢ So Whatro126¡ unchallenged, best 9
31Oct25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º¼ :46¼^ 1:12¹º 35klMcl 10000 30 64--- 1 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 11¸¹ 11º¹¡ Diaz R 122 bL 19.60 Suprising Code122¼¡ Aroa120¶¡ That Was Easy118¨μ winside, stop to a walk 13
04Oct25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¸¶ :45½¿ 1:11¿¼ 35klMcl 7500 26 73-20 1 8 2«¬ 3¹ 7¶º 7¶¾£ Diaz R 124 bL 13.20 Gospel Cozy124»£ Ruby's Posse119¸¢ Thundermunnyball120¶¡ press inside, faltered 9
23Aug25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22½¾ :47¸¶ 1:07¾^ 35klMcl 20000 64-35 3 3 2«¬ 3¸ 3» 3º£ Diaz R 124 bhL 32.90 1058 Posetively Perfect120¶¢ Suprising Code124¹¡ Miss Pairodocs124¡wrush,vied3w,svd 3rd 7
10Jul25 Fmt9 ft 5K¹^ 1:10^º 3gklMsw 20460 ----- 3 6 7¼ 8¾£ 7¿ 6¸¶¡ Benn C J 127 bL 18.00 Beverly Diner120¸¢ Mamie D125¨μ Diamond Gal125¶¡ wtraffic, steadied 9/16 8
12Jun25 Fmt8 gd 6f¶» 1:15»» 3gklMsw 20460 ----- 4 7 6¼¡ 7¶¹ 7¶¹ 7¹^¡ Delorme L 125 bL 40.80 Amarona Sioux125» Posetively Perfect120¹£ Osage Express120¸¢ broke back,no threat 8
03May25 Wrd3 ft 5f»» :22½¸ :47¶¼ 1:00¹¹ 3gklMcl 15000 44-37 1 1 1¡ 3¡ 2¶ 3¸£ Hebert L 125 bL 14.50 Two Rivers125¶ Posetively Perfect120¶£ Miss Pairodocs125¹¡ speed,met bids,outkick 6
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.2h 3/14 13 Jan 26 Wrd 3F ft :38.2h 7/9

4
2-1 Yellow

Miss Code Red 44ª (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Code West - Miss Hockaday by Greenwood Lake, OK
Red, Black "ADIOS" on Back

64 $25,000 Own: Adios Reality Farms, LLC
Trn: J. Alan Williams (23-0-7-4)

LINDSEY HEBERT (12-0-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $20,298
Life: 2 1 1 0 $27,264 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov24 RP9 ft 6f»^ :21¿¸ :45¶¾ 1:13º» 2 klAlw 35000nw1/x 112-59 3 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2º 2¸¢ Quinonez B 118 17.60 943 Floras Ora118¸¢ Miss Code Red118¶ Raspberry Martini120£ vied 2w, held place 7
02Nov24 RP8 sys 6f»^ :22½¼ :47^» 1:13º» 2 klMsw 34000 79-69 2 2 2¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1£ Goncalves L D 118 8.20 936 Miss Code Red118£ Gospel Share118«¬ Lucy's Halo119£ press inside, gamely 7
Workout(s): a9 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :46.4h 1/9 a22 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.2h 1/13 15 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :51h 9/11 6 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :52.0h 12/14

5
10-1 Green

Lucy's Halo 51ª (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Code West - Never Home by Harlan's Holiday, OK
Green

43 $25,000 Own: Victor Manuel Orozco
Trn: Jesus Munoz Escobedo (15-1-1-0)

ROMAN CRUZ (25-2-3-3) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $14,820 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $11,749 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,721
Life: 8 1 1 3 $36,117 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $21,169

Track: 1 1 0 0 $14,820
10Feb26 Wrd6 ft 5Kº» :22¼¹ :47¾^ 1:07¿¸ 3gklMsw 25000 46 80-48 3 2 3¨μ 3¨μ 1¶ 1¹£ Cruz R 126 bL *1.30 Lucy's Halo126¹£ Six Gun Sally120«¬ Chitoz Storm Cat118¡ bid3p5/16, clear1/16 8
02Oct25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¼ :46¸¶ 1:04½¹ 35klMsw 38000 52 16-19 5 9 8¼ 9½¢ 9¶º 7¶½¡ Vazquez R A 118 bL 2.70 Dontcallitacomebak120¾ Lucked Out118¨© Eurpurdy118¡ unhurried, no menace 12
11Sep25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¹» :46»º 1:12½» 35klMsw 38000 68-54 5 6 3¹¡ 2«¬ 2» 2¿ Vazquez R A 118 bL 6.00 1149 Annie One Sock124¿ Lucy's Halo118¹¢ Gospel Cess120¶£ wbmp brk,3p,chase on 9
16Aug25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :21¾¶ :46^» 1:05½¹ 35klMsw 38000 51-59 6 6 6¼ 5¼ 4¹ 3º Vazquez R A 118 bL 10.80 1143 Everyone Nos Wendy118¡ West Code Mischief119¹¡ Lucy's Halo118¶ wsteady finish,gain 3rd 11
30Nov24 RP8 ft 1m»^ :49¼¹ 1:16¶¿ 1:44¼º 2 klMsw 34000 47-44 3 8»¢ 8½ 6¹¢ 3º 3¸¡ Sanchez O 119 b 10.40 1148 Bohemian Cowgirl118¸ Gospel Clarity118¡ Lucy's Halo119¶¢ rallied, 4w, willingly 8
02Nov24 RP8 sys 6f»^ :22½¼ :47^» 1:13º» 2 klMsw 34000 61-67 5 6 6¹¢ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3£ Sanchez O 119 b 31.70 1172 Miss Code Red118£ Gospel Share118«¬ Lucy's Halo119£ rallied, 6w, willingly 7
12Oct24 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22¼½ :46¿¿ 1:06^¼ 2 klMsw 34000 19-38 5 5 6» 5»¡ 4¾ 4¿¢ Sanchez O 119 b 10.80 1163 Secret Verse118¶¢ Raspberry Martini120¼ Callitfateluckarma118¸ 4w stretch, mild gain 7
04Sep24 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22»¼ :47¶¹ 1:06^¾ 2 klMsw 34000 ---26 2 10 11¶º 11¶» 9¶¹ 8¶º¢ Roman K 118 b 13.60 1155 Little Iris118º¢ Floras Ora118¹¢ Secret Verse118¹¡ wbroke slow no threat 11
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :51.1h 25/35 21 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.2h 12/20 15 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.1h 5/10

6
4-1 Black

Chitoz's Blur 59ª (L)
B.f.4 Chitoz - Blur by Tizway, OK
Purple, Purple Flying 'LC' in White Framed Black Oval on Back

55 $25,000 Own: Lynn Chleborad and Iron Oaks Farm LLC
Trn: Lynn Chleborad (20-3-1-2)

ALBERTO PUSAC (76-9-11-10) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $668 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $43,630 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $258
Life: 10 1 1 1 $44,298 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,371

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,361
07Mar26 OP2 sys 6f¾^ :21¿» :45º¹ 1:10½¸ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 60 69-47 1 3 5¹¡ 6¼£ 7¶¸ 8¶¹¢ Bacon T W 121 L 28.20 Kissin Cash121º¡ Cachinnation121º Ante Up Tony124¨μ in range 2p, gave way 10
20Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¿ :46¹^ 1:11¹¾ 3gk Clm 32000nw2/L 61 45-51 4 6 8º¡ 7¹£ 8¶^ 8¶^¢ Huckaby R 114½ L 51.30 Musical Prayer121¨μ Amelia's Echo116¹ Promisemeanempire121¶ rated inside, no close 9
20Dec25 RP7 ft 1m»^ :49¹¶ 1:14º¾ 1:40½º 3 klStk - UseeitB - 50k 62 60-57 5 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 5¹¡ 5¶^ 5¶¹ ValdezJiminez E 120 35.00 Imamidnightspecial120º¡ Eireann122¹¢ Floras Ora122¸ stalk, bid 4w, tired 7
10Dec25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22¼¼ :46^^ 1:18¸» 3gklAlw 39000nw1/x 57 69-61 3 6 4¶¢ 4¸¢ 6¼¡ 4¶^ ValdezJiminez E 120 L 4.20 So Jacksann122¼£ Marquee Lady122¶£ Runaway Okie120¶¡wpinched, 3w, no menace 6
01Nov25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22¹¼ :46¸¶ 1:11º¾ 35klMsw 38000 55 64-65 2 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Triana, Jr. A 120 L 2.40 Chitoz's Blur120£ West Code Mischief119¹£ Lucked Out118¡ press inside, driving 9
12May25 Wrd9 ft 5Kº» :22º¸ :46¸¿ 1:05½¼ 3gklMsw 22000 68-57 3 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ Cunningham T 120 hL 2.70 Mi Sonrisa125¸¡ Gospel Cess120¶ Chitoz's Blur120¸£ 2w-ins,no final kick 10
03May25 Wrd5 ft 1m¼º :47¿¶ 1:12½½ 1:38^» 3 klHcp 50000 53-46 4 6º 5¸¡ 6» 6¶º 6¸º¢ Pusac A 117 L 32.80 Eireann124½ Caleb's Finest122£ Elegant Echo125¶£ chase 4w,gave way 6
07Apr25 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22½¼ :45¿¾ 1:11»¼ 3 klHcp 30000 43-58 5 4 5¸£ 5¹£ 5¼ 5¿¢ Gonzalez E 118 hL 13.00 Elegant Echo124¹¡ Vita's Song123¶£ Eireann125¹¢ saved ground,no rally 5
15Mar25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¾ :46¿¹ 1:12¸¼ 3 k Mcl 75000 97-68 1 5 1¡ 1¡ 2¸¡ 2½¢ Gutierrez J R 112¶ ĥL 59.80 Good Call122½¢ Chitoz's Blur112¶ Zen Dreams122¶¢ rail,no match,savd 2nd 10
07Feb25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22^¾ :46^¸ 1:11º¾ 3 k Mcl 50000 35-55 5 6 6¾¡ 6¾¡ 5¿ 6¿£ Pusac A 120 hL 29.30 Oklhom Logic120¶¢ Moon Over Choctw115º£ Belvedere Club120¸¢ last away,saved ground 6
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 14/15 5 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/44 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:03.2b 28/53 14 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03b 13/24

7
15-1Orange

Lil Miss Brisket 52ª (L)
B.f.3 Mitole - Soft Cheese by Quality Road, OK
White, Black "B/F" on Black Framed Red Oval, Red Hoops on Black Sleeves

39 $25,000 Own: Hal Browning and David Faulkner
Trn: Kari Craddock (15-0-3-3)

WESTON HAMILTON (62-6-10-10) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,228 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $27,784 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $31,012 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $26,464

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,228
24Feb26 Wrd3 ft 5Kº» :22¾¼ :46¼¸ 1:04¾¹ 3gklAlw 28000cnd 56 47-34 4 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¾¡ 4¸¶¢ Eramia R E 120 L 24.80 Dontcallitacomebak126¼¢ Marquee Lady121»¡ Samantha Code120¿¡ chsd3w, tired stretch 5
09Feb26 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º :49¶¾ 1:15¶¶ 1:42¹¿ 3gklAlw 26000nw2/L 56 54-47 7 1«¬ 2¶ 2¶ 4º 4¶^ Eramia R E 120 L 2.40 Tizabellarina126¶¢ Easter Gift118¨μ Elegant Okie121¾¡ vie 2w-3p,fade btw3/16 7
04Dec25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22½½ :46¿^ 1:06¸º 2 klAlw 39000nw2/L 55 50-32 4 2 4¶¢ 5¹ 7¼ 7¶º¢ Eramia R E 120 4.70 Samantha Code120¸¢ Outtaherway120¶£ Den's Dazzler120¶¢ inside, gave way 7
07Nov25 RP6 ft 1m»^ :48¾º 1:13¾º 1:40¹½ 2 klStk - SlideShwHB - 50k 54 62-62 3 2«¬ 2¡ 3¨μ 4º¡ 4¼¢ Elliott S 118 11.10 Lanaluah121¶¢ Cyndi Loper122º¡ Inca Code120¡ pressed, 2w, faltered 7
17Oct25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :21½º :45¶» 1:11^¶ 2 klStk - OkClLssieB - 100k 41 81-27 8 5 4¸ 6º¢ 10¶º 10¸¸¡ Elliott S 116 8.00 Cyndi Loper119º£ Lanaluah120º Momacya117¶ chased, 3w, gave way 11
03Oct25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22»¶ :46¼¿ 1:05¹º 2 klMsw 38000 47-58 3 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1º 1º¡ Eramia R E 119 4.20 Lil Miss Brisket119º¡ Girldontgoawaymad119½¢ Zayla120¸ duel inside, drew off 11
29Aug25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22^¹ :46»¸ 1:05¿¹ 2 klMsw 38000 68-38 2 5 5¸ 5¶¢ 4¿ 4¶¶¢ Eramia R E 119 2.20 999 Outtaherway120¶£ Momacya118º Girldontgoawaymad120»¡ inside turn, no menace 7
Workout(s): a9 Mar 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:03.0h 1/3 5 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.2h 9/18 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.2h 65/102 23 Dec 25 Wrd 4F ft :48.4h 4/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;ª - Oklahoma Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta

9 Will Rogers Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Plus $2,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs
Claiming Price $7,500. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Stunning Bruno 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 World of Trouble - Youngnflashy by Flashy Bull, KY
Baby Blue, Baby Blue "MA" White State of Iowa, Baby Blue Cuffs on White Sleeves

52 $7,500 Own: Mark Anderson
Trn: Mark W. Anderson (15-1-0-3)

ANGEL O. STANLEY (75-10-7-12) 126

2026: 2 1 0 1 $8,466 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,283
2025: 8 1 0 1 $9,757 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,750
Life: 17 2 0 4 $34,333 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $10,122

Track: 2 1 0 1 $8,466
23Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22¼¹ :46º¿ 1:12¼¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 52 73-65 3 2 3¨μ 2¶ 2¸ 3¹¢ Stanley A O 126 bL 21.50 Beau Day121¸ McMusic126¶¢ Stunning Bruno126¼£ vied2w1/4,willingly 9
09Feb26 Wrd6 ft 5Kº» :22½¼ :47¶¼ 1:06»¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 45 70-67 4 1 4£ 1«¬ 2¡ 1¨μ Stanley A O 126 bL 17.60 Stunning Bruno126¨μ Fine Tuned126¶ Madethedean'slist126¹£ 4-3wd,dueled,prevailed 7
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:02.2h 2/2 4 Feb 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:05.4h 7/7 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :53.3h 98/102 a10 Jan 26 Wrd 3F ft :36.0h 1/8

2
12-1 White

Barrel Thief 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.r.5 More Than Ready - Class Will Tell by Bernardini, KY
White

61 $7,500 Own: Jeff McPeak
Trn: George Blatchford (11-0-0-2)

CASSIDY D. FLETCHER (15-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $170
2025: 8 1 1 2 $11,981 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $438
Life: 15 2 2 2 $28,485 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $14,082

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,321
10Jul25 Fmt5 ft 4f¸^ :46¹¸ 3g Alw 17600nw2/x ---62 5 1 5¶¢ -- 5¸ 3¹¡ Zabala E C 125 L 14.50 Gold Member125¶£ Mr Peloton125¶£ Barrel Thief125£ 3w turn, late run 3rd 6
19Jun25 Fmt3 ft 6f¶» 1:13½º 3g Clm 10000nw3/L ---69 6 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹¡ Sanchez O 125 L *.20 Jest Funny120¶£ County Judge125¶£ Barrel Thief125¹ pressured pace,weakend 6
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.3h 11/47 24 Feb 26 Wrd 3F ft :36.4h 4/15 a19 Feb 26 Wrd 3F ft :36.2h 1/5

3
7-2 Blue

Devious Lover 66 (L)
B.g.4 Bravazo - Lil Footnotes by Read the Footnotes, OK
Black, White "1/4 RACING", White Diamond Stripe on Black Left Sleeve, Black Diamond Stripe on White Right Sleeve

64 $7,500 Own: Larry L. Stewart
Trn: Scott Dale Corderman (54-8-6-13)

DAVID CABRERA (110-35-15-18) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $756 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 2 $28,808 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 2 $29,564 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $12,585

Track: 3 1 1 0 $16,356
23Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22¼¹ :46º¿ 1:12¼¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 67 61-50 9 6 6¸ 3¸ 4» 4¶^ Cabrera D 126 bL *1.20 Beau Day121¸ McMusic126¶¢ Stunning Bruno126¼£ bid4wUp,evenly str 9
28Nov25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¸ :45¸¶ 1:04^º 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 67 71-70 10 5 3¶ 2¶ 3¼ 3¼ Diego I V 118 bL 2.20 Tresillian120¹¡ Turquoise Blue121¸¡ Devious Lover118¶¢ bump, chased, weaken 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.2h 9/9 5 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.3h 11/18 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.0h 7/102 11 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.2h 6/24

4
30-1 Yellow

Windtapper Win 42 (L)
Ch.g.6 Tapiture - Wind Cheater by Forestry, KY
Blue, Red Oak Tree Emblem White " Y "

41 $7,500 Own: Red Oak Racing LLC
Trn: Tim Dixon (26-4-6-2)

CURTIS KIMES (65-4-10-5) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $578 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 1 1 $10,610 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 1 $4,120
Life: 33 2 1 3 $23,729 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $8,926

Track: 9 0 1 0 $5,115
09Mar26 Wrd4 ft 1m¼º :48¼^ 1:13º¼ 1:39^^ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 49 20-13 1 7½¢ 7¶^ 6¶¹ 6¶½ 6º¶¡ Fletcher C D 126 bL 63.30 Cupid's Thunder126¶^ Mighty Message126¡ Momissioner126¶¹¡ saved ground, no avail 7
23Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22¼¹ :46º¿ 1:12¼¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 47 31-41 4 9 9¼¡ 9½£ 5¾¡ 5¶¹£ Fletcher C D 126 bL 93.90 Beau Day121¸ McMusic126¶¢ Stunning Bruno126¼£ wbobble,save,no kick 9

5
4-1 Green

Flash Humor 61 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Flashback - Locum by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, Yellow 'S', Yellow 'S' on Sleeves

61 $7,500 Own: Silva Racing LLC
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (16-3-4-2)

RONNIE HUCKABY (80-13-13-9) 121»

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,728 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $981
2025: 7 0 1 0 $4,863 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $677
Life: 17 2 3 1 $52,310 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $19,550

Track: 2 1 0 0 $7,728
09Mar26 Wrd4 ft 1m¼º :48¼^ 1:13º¼ 1:39^^ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 63 48-42 5 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3º 4¶^ 4¸º Stanley A O 126 bL *1.50 Cupid's Thunder126¶^ Mighty Message126¡ Momissioner126¶¹¡ lacked late response 7
23Feb26 Wrd7 ft 6f»» :22¼¶ :46»¶ 1:12¸½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 59 75-70 1 7 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Stanley A O 126 bL *.80 Flash Humor126¸¡ Sand Creek126¹ Smackdown126¼ pace inside,clr drivin 9
Workout(s): 19 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.3h 2/8 a19 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.0h 1/5 13 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.2h 2/7 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.2h 36/102

6
12-1 Black

Fastened 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Bolt d'Oro - Memphis Melissa by Majesticperfection, KY
Black

61 $7,500 Own: Juan Sergio Ramirez
Trn: George Blatchford (11-0-0-2)

ERIK MCNEIL (3-0-0-1) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,497 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $555
2025: 10 1 1 0 $12,462 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,225
Life: 23 2 3 1 $44,916 Distance: 6 2 2 1 $33,906

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,497
23Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22¼¹ :46º¿ 1:12¼¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 60 44-35 7 8 8º¡ 8½¡ 8¿ 6¶¼¡ Cruz R 126 L 4.00 Beau Day121¸ McMusic126¶¢ Stunning Bruno126¼£ circled6w3/8,empty str 9
02Feb26 Wrd7 ft 5Kº» :22¾º :46½¶ 1:05¸¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 57 71-63 7 3 4¨μ 4£ 2¸¡ 3¶^ Stanley A O 126 L 9.60 Big Kitty121¾£ McMusic126¶¢ Fastened126¶£ stalk4w, bid, wknd 8
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:02.0h 3/7 a10 Feb 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:03.1h 1/3 21 Jan 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:05h 3/4 10 Jan 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:03.2h 2/3

7
30-1Orange

Dicey Wager 49 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Gentlemen's Bet - Lecompass by Orientate, AR
Orange

49 $7,500 Own: Federico Villafranco
Trn: Owner (22-1-0-1)

EMANUEL C. ZABALA (19-1-3-1) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $646
2025: 8 0 2 2 $8,528 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $29,400
Life: 19 2 2 3 $43,907 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $3,466

Track: 7 0 2 2 $8,233
23Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22¼¹ :46º¿ 1:12¼¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 54 73-30 5 4 2«¬ 5¸¡ 6¾£ 7¶¾£ Eramia R E 126 L 79.30 Beau Day121¸ McMusic126¶¢ Stunning Bruno126¼£ up close3w1/4,gaveway 9
02Feb26 Wrd7 ft 5Kº» :22¾º :46½¶ 1:05¸¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 58 47-37 3 4 6º 6¾¢ 7¶¹ 7¸^¡ Hamilton W 126 L 48.90 Big Kitty121¾£ McMusic126¶¢ Fastened126¶£ showed little 8
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Wrd 3F ft :40.4h 8/8 5 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.3h 21/36

8
20-1 Pink

Aux Arcs 59 (L)
B.g.8 Laurie's Rocket - Ruby Be Mine by Rubiano, AR
Red, Multi Colored Diamonds, Multi Colored Stripes on Sleeves

52 $7,500 Own: Tyrone Gleason
Trn: Robbin Caldwell (9-1-1-2)

WESTON HAMILTON (62-6-10-10) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,640
2025: 11 1 4 1 $16,256 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $29,500
Life: 27 2 10 5 $76,115 Distance: 8 1 2 2 $14,711

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
23Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22¼¹ :46º¿ 1:12¼¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 65 63-25 6 3 4¶£ 6» 7¾£ 8¸¶ Pusac A 126 bhfL 18.30 Beau Day121¸ McMusic126¶¢ Stunning Bruno126¼£ chase3,3/8,weakened 9
14Nov25 Arp6 ft 4K¸^ :22»¼ :46¸¸ :52¾¸ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L 65 62-63 6 3 2¶ -- 2¸ 2¸¢ Ramos A B 124 bfBL *2.30 Colonel Punch124¸¢ Aux Arcs124¸¢ Jake On Dakan121¸£ stalked 4-5p, ran on 6
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Wrd 5F ft 1:05.0h 3/3 12 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.4h 4/6 a7 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.3h 1/9 22 Jan 26 Wrd 3F ft :37.3h 5/25

9
4-1 Aqua

McMusic 68 (L)
Ch.g.4 Maclean's Music - Angelia by Curlin, KY
Black, Gold 'S', Gold 'S' on Sleeves

63 $7,500 Own: Lindaman, Byron D. and Silva Racing LLC
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (16-3-4-2)

ALBERTO PUSAC (76-9-11-10) 126

2026: 2 0 2 0 $5,060 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $800
2025: 13 2 2 3 $41,990 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $13,425
Life: 15 2 4 3 $47,050 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $4,453

Track: 2 0 2 0 $5,060
23Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22¼¹ :46º¿ 1:12¼¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 68 62-67 1 7 5¶£ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¸ Delorme L 126 bL 3.00 Beau Day121¸ McMusic126¶¢ Stunning Bruno126¼£wwait1/4,angld1/8,rally 9
02Feb26 Wrd7 ft 5Kº» :22¾º :46½¶ 1:05¸¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 62 72-66 1 7 3¨μ 2«¬ 4º 2¾£ Kimes C 126 bL 3.60 Big Kitty121¾£ McMusic126¶¢ Fastened126¶£ wslow, vied ins, yield 8
Workout(s): 19 Mar 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.1h 5/8 19 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :52.1h 4/5 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :52.2h 93/102 12 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.1h 2/23

10
3-1 Purple

Mighty Message 71 (L)
Ch.g.5 Goldencents - Giant Review by Giant's Causeway, KY
Black, Red 'BEA' on Gray Ball, Gray Sleeves

65 $7,500 Own: Brad's Equine Adventure
Trn: Scott E. Young (80-19-15-12)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (56-13-13-16) 126

2026: 3 0 1 0 $3,141 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,816
2025: 13 0 1 3 $16,382 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 2 $90,630
Life: 26 2 3 5 $157,515 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,865

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,560
09Mar26 Wrd4 ft 1m¼º :48¼^ 1:13º¼ 1:39^^ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 66 53-65 6 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2¹¡ 2¶^ Delorme L 126 bL 1.70 Cupid's Thunder126¶^ Mighty Message126¡ Momissioner126¶¹¡ led, tired, held 2nd 7
21Feb26 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47»½ 1:12¶» 1:37¼½ 4g Clm 24000nw3/L 69 77-61 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 7½ 9¶º 9¶¿¡ Fuenmayor L 114½ bL 38.50 Shepherd124¶£ Lear121¨© Barricade116¹ wbump st, vied2p, yield 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.2b 79/99 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.4b 64/195

11
30-1 Grey

Reason to Believe 50
Ch.g.4 Nyquist - Albeit by Mineshaft, CA
Grey

47 $7,500 Own: Linda Brown
Trn: John T. Brown (10-0-1-0)

EZEQUIEL LARA (34-1-5-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 11 2 0 0 $23,619 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $17,697
Life: 17 2 1 0 $31,812 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,028

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Oct25 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :23^» :47¶» 1:13^º 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 52 36-56 3 4 4º¡ 4» 4½¡ 4½£ Gonzalez K 121 14.70 Shiva123º¢ Do Your Job123¶ Far From Home126¸¡ trailed throughout 4
05Oct25 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¸ :46½º 1:14¸^ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 51 27-56 7 7 7¾¢ 6º¡ 4¶¡ 1¨© Gonzalez K 118 9.40 Reason to Believe118¨© Shakin the Belle116¶ Flying Blind123¹¢ driving 8
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :51.3h 37/45 10 Feb 26 Wrd 3F ft :39.4h 4/11 22 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :53.2h 96/102 15 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :51.3h 10/10

12
20-1 Lime

Shaggy Edge 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Competitive Edge - Iknewgirlnamenikki by Evansville Slew, OK
Blue, Blue "J-D" on White Ball, White Hoops on Sleeves

55 $7,500 Own: J and D Stables
Trn: Jody Pruitt (28-1-3-3)

OBED SANCHEZ (62-3-7-6) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $481 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 1 0 $6,443 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $9,851
Life: 23 2 5 0 $52,212 Distance: 10 1 1 0 $16,547

Track: 9 1 2 0 $17,520
23Feb26 Wrd4 ft 6f»» :22¼¹ :46º¿ 1:12¼¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 60 61-20 8 5 7¸ 7¼¡ 9¶¶ 9¸¹¢ Lara E 126 fL 11.70 Beau Day121¸ McMusic126¶¢ Stunning Bruno126¼£ off heels3/8,faltered 9
02Feb26 Wrd7 ft 5Kº» :22¾º :46½¶ 1:05¸¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 58 24-54 4 8 8½¡ 7¿¢ 6¶^ 5¶¹£ Lara E 126 fL 12.30 Big Kitty121¾£ McMusic126¶¢ Fastened126¶£ whop st, cued, flatnd 8
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 Wrd 4F ft :49.3h 20/41 22 Jan 26 Wrd 3F ft :37.0h 3/25 13 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :50.4h 38/46
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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WILL ROGERS DOWNS - "Commingle"



$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick
3 (Races 1-2-3)

One Mile - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $13,000. (Plus $2,600 From The OKB
Program If Eligible) For Four Year Olds and Upward.

1 STORMS LAST 68 (L) 4 Pusac A 120
2 R D C POSSE 51 (L) 20 Delorme L 120
3 CHEROKEE SUNRISE 57 (L) 15 Kimes C 120
4 LEA ME BE 52 (L) 4 Huckaby R *115
5 VICENTE'S SHADOW 56 (L) 20 Cunningham T 120
6 ETHICAL JUDGEMENT 69 (L) 3 Wethey Jr. F 120
7 MULTIPLE OPINIONS 61 (L) 6 Eramia R 120
8 PASSTHECAT 60 (L) 12 Wiseman I 120
9 ABSAROKA 72 (L) 7/2 Cabrera D 122

SELECTIONS: 6-9-1-4
$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick

3 (Races 2-3-4) / (.50) Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $11,000. (Plus $2,200 From
The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS
Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

1 GOSPEL BLOSSOM 42 (L) 3 Stanley A 126
2 RUBY'S POSSE 44 (L) 2 Wiseman I 126
3 GREAT THINGSTOCOME 32 (L1) 5 Huckaby R *115
4 SLEEPY MUSIC 34 (L) 5 Pusac A 120
5 DIAMOND GAL 31 (L) 12 Zabala E 126
6 SUNDAY NIGHT CODE 42 (L) 3 Hamilton W 126

SELECTIONS: 2-1-6-3
$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick

3 (Races 3-4-5)
One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $11,000. (Plus $2,200 From
The OKB Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.

1 TWISTED STEEL 49 (L) 5 Delorme L 120
2 MO MESA 45 5 Eramia R 126
3 OUT WITH TY 29 (L) 30 Kimes C 126
4 EMPIRE RANCH 55 (L) 4/5 Wethey Jr. F 126
5 LIL SLAPPY (L) 15 Hamilton W 120
6 EURO K 27 30 Hebert L 120
7 DR J Y. G 37 (L) 8 Sanchez O 126
8 GOSPEL DON 46 (L) 6 Goncalves L 126

SELECTIONS: 4-1-2-8
$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick

3 (Races 4-5-6)
Five And One Half Furlongs - STARTER ALLOWANCE. - Purse $16,000. (Plus
$3,200 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or Less In 2024 - 2026.

1 BEN DIESEL 58 (L) 12 Stanley A 125
2 BOBWHITE BOBBY 70 (L) 2 Wethey Jr. F 125
3 KNICKS STORY 66 (L) 7/2 Kimes C 125
4 CLAY'S BLACK OPAL 71 (L) 5/2 Cabrera D 125
5 BEAU DAY 73 (L) 3 Huckaby R *120
6 MANNY'S KAT 65 (L) 12 Pusac A 125

SELECTIONS: 2-4-5-3
$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick

3 (Races 5-6-7) / (.50) Pick 5 (Races 5-9)
Five And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $12,000. (Plus $2,400
From The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS
Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races.

1 AUNT LOTTIE 47 (L) 4 Cabrera D 126
2 LA CAMELIA 49 (L) 8 Cruz R 126
3 OH JULIET 44 (L) 5 Wiseman I 120
4 MISSES MILLIE 53 (L) 5/2 Pusac A 120
5 BILLIE BABY 44 (L) 20 Sanchez O 126
6 AVIE RAE 43 12 Huckaby R *115
7 BECKY IS SEXY 50 (L) Blk-on 5 Hamilton W 120
8 LITTLE IRIS 57 (L) 4 Stanley A 126

SELECTIONS: 4-1-8-3

$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick
3 (Races 6-7-8) / (.50) Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

One Mile - CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $12,000. (Plus $2,400 From The OKB
Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 GOSPEL JOURNEY 46 (L) 20 Eramia R 126
2 GOSPEL NATIVE 49 (L) 8 Stanley A 126
3 WORK ZONE 58 (L) 5/2 Pusac A 126
4 BRODY'S CHROME 52 (L) 7/2 Cabrera D 126
5 STOOPS TORNADO 46 (L) 20 Sanchez O 126
6 THE KWEEN'S KING 55 (L) 8 Cunningham T 126
7 WAR FOR GOLD 38 (L) 20 Kimes C 126
8 CODE ELEVEN 47 (L) 8 Zabala E 126
9 OUR FLAT OUT 47 (L) 4 Huckaby R *121
10 KEEP UP THE PACE 52 (L) 12 Hamilton W 126

SELECTIONS: 3-4-9-2
$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double / (.50) Pick

3 (Races 7-8-9)
Five And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $15,000. (Plus $3,000
From The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS
Four Year Olds and Upward.

1 I'M ALIVE 61 (L) 12 Hamilton W 122
2 DA CHIEF 69 (L) 4 Cabrera D 120
3 MEGA SHACK 58 (L) 6 Lara E 120
4 WHIP 54 (L) 20 Cunningham T 120
5 RISKY WITH WHISKEY 63 (L) 15 Sanchez O 120
6 HE'S A ROCK 70 (L) 3 Goncalves L 120
7 THE LAST MOXY 56 (L) 20 Stanley A 120
8 BUCKIN AGAIN 63 (L) 5 Wiseman I 120
9 JOHN 68 (L) 7/2 Cruz R 120
10 C B'S FLAT OUT 35 (O) 20 Kimes C 120

SELECTIONS: 6-9-2-8
$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta / $2 Daily Double

Five And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse $20,000. (Plus
$4,000 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races.

1 MOMACYA 59 (L) 3 Wethey Jr. F 120
2 ELEGANT OKIE 57 (L) 7/2 Goncalves L 120
3 MISS PAIRODOCS 36 (L) 12 Stanley A 126
4 MISS CODE RED 44 (L1) 2 Hebert L 126
5 LUCY'S HALO 51 (L) 10 Cruz R 126
6 CHITOZ'S BLUR 59 (L) 4 Pusac A 126
7 LIL MISS BRISKET 52 (L) 15 Hamilton W 120

SELECTIONS: 4-1-2-6
$2 Exacta / (.50) Trifecta / (.10) Superfecta

Five And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $13,000. (Plus $2,600
From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races.

1 STUNNING BRUNO 53 (L) 12 Stanley A 126
2 BARREL THIEF 55 (L) 12 Fletcher C 126
3 DEVIOUS LOVER 66 (L) 7/2 Cabrera D 126
4 WINDTAPPER WIN 42 (L) 30 Kimes C 126
5 FLASH HUMOR 61 (L) 4 Huckaby R *121
6 FASTENED 56 (L) 12 McNeil E 126
7 DICEY WAGER 49 (L) 30 Zabala E 126
8 AUX ARCS 59 (L) 20 Hamilton W 126
9 MCMUSIC 68 (L) 4 Pusac A 126
10 MIGHTY MESSAGE 71 (L) 3 Wethey Jr. F 126
11 REASON TO BELIEVE 50 30 Lara E 126
12 SHAGGY EDGE 55 (L) 20 Sanchez O 126

SELECTIONS: 10-3-5-9

WILL ROGERS DOWNS PREVIEW
Monday, March 23, 2026
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$1 Daily Double/.50 Pick 4(Races 1-2-3-4)/$1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta /.10 Superfecta

1 Sunland Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Karaoke Hero 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Stay Thirsty - No Tunes by Songandaprayer, CA
Blue, Orange "TE" on front and back, Blue Lightning Bolts on Orange Sleeves

63 $12,500 Own: Tyson Esquibel
Trn: Timothy Mark Gleason (12-1-3-1)

ALFREDO J. JUAREZ, JR. (111-26-17-11) 124

2026: 3 0 2 1 $5,060 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 0 2 4 $13,466 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 0 5 6 $30,186 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,040

Track: 3 0 2 1 $5,060
16Mar26 Sun5 ft 5K¹^ :22^¹ :45^^ 1:03¼¹ 3g Mcl 6500-c 67 46-70 3 7 6» 6¼ 4¹¡ 2¶£ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L *.90 Stormwire124¶£ Karaoke Hero124¡ Nine Lives Elmer124¶ 5p,bid1/4,late gain 7

Claimed by Matney Bob from Esquibel Tyson for $6,500, Gleason Timothy Mark - Trainer
19Jan26 Sun2 ft 6K¹^ :22½¿ :45¾¸ 1:16¾¹ 3g Mcl 8000 65 42-68 3 7 6» 6»£ 3º 2¶£ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L 2.00 Crossrighthands124¶£ Karaoke Hero124¹£ Rail Runner127¨μ bmp brk,2p,late gain 8
11Jan26 Sun4 ft 1m¹^ :46¿¹ 1:11»¹ 1:38^» 4g Mcl 8000 63 42-59 7 5¾¡ 5¿ 5½ 3º 3º Valenzuela L A 121 L 7.30 El Chino Vaca121¸¢ Torreado124¶£ Karaoke Hero121¹ bid1/4,3p,improved 7
16Dec25 Zia6 ft 5Kº^ :22^½ :45¼¸ 1:05¸¸ 35 Mcl 7500 63 29-58 7 8 8½¡ 7½¡ 4¹¡ 3¸£ Valenzuela L A 121 L 2.80 Hoser Satrapa123¡ Ringo123¸¢ Karaoke Hero121£ bid1/4,svd gnd,lt gain 8
17Nov25 Zia4 ft 6fº½ :22¶¸ :44½^ 1:09¾º 35 Mcl 7500 62 34-64 7 7 7¾ 6¾¡ 5º 4»¢ Valenzuela L A 121 L 2.90 Blacksod Bay121¸£ Held for Ransom121¶¡ Hoser Satrapa124¶ trailed,3p,pass tiring 7
04Nov25 Zia8 ft 6Kº^ :22¹½ :45^½ 1:16º» 35 Mcl 7500 60 ---54 2 8 8¶¶ 8¼¢ 4» 3¼ Valenzuela L A 121 L 12.70 Hank Hill121£ Chief Renegade121»¢ Karaoke Hero121¶ 3p,bid1/4,improved 9
15Oct25 Alb4 ft 7f¸» :22»¶ :44¿» 1:22»½ 3g Mcl 6500 60 71-69 4 6 7» 4º¡ 3º¡ 3»£ Rodriguez G 122 L 2.30 Forever Now122º£ I Got the Moves122¶ Karaoke Hero122¨μ 2p,bid3/8,improved 7
24Sep25 Alb1 ft 7f¸^ 1:22¼½ 3g Mcl 6500 58 ---56 7 6 4¸ 2¶¡ 2º 3¶^¡ Morales R 122 L *1.10 Code Breaker122¿ Rail Runner124¶¡ Karaoke Hero122¶¡ wbroke out, 6p, 4p turn 7
31Aug25 Alb5 ft 7f¸^ :24¾¶ :47»½ 1:25¹¶ 3g Mcl 6500 ---55 4 6 5º¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ 2£ Valenzuela L A 122 L 2.50 Serenader122£ Karaoke Hero122«¬ Hoser Satrapa122¸¢ advanced,bid,hung 6
10May25 Srp2 ft 6Kº^ 1:20½¶ 3g Mcl 8000 ---56 2 6 4»¡ 5¼ 5¹¡ 2¶¢ Valenzuela L A 121 L *1.70 Diablo Rosso121¶¢ Karaoke Hero121¶£ Ultimate Decision123¸ 4-5w,rallied,2nd best 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Sun 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/5 24 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.0b 10/26 10 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.1b 7/34 31 Dec 25 Sun 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/5

2
8-1 White

Torreado 54Ñ (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Town Extension - Officer's Saichi by Officer, NM
White and Red Halves, Red Circle B and "BARRIOS RACING" on back

41 $12,500 Own: Verastegui Racing, LLC (Juan Verastegui et al)
Trn: Bernadette Barrios (50-3-5-7)

OLAF HERNANDEZ (62-9-9-12) 124

2026: 5 0 1 0 $3,139 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $1,156 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 1 0 $4,295 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $2,752

Track: 5 0 1 0 $3,139
16Mar26 Sun4 ft 1m¹^ :46¼¾ 1:11¸¶ 1:38»½ 3g Mcl 15000 54 80-41 1 1¶ 1¸ 3¡ 4»¡ 6¶¹¢ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bL 9.60 Citizen Barrett124£ Gangster124¸¡ Cinco Taco124¶¢ led,svd gnd,tired 6
02Mar26 Sun9 ft 1m¹^ :47¾¶ 1:13º¶ 1:40¶¼ 3g lMcl 6250 54 66-45 7 4¸ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 5¼£ Rodriguez L R 124 bL *2.00 American Knight124¸¡ Bye Bye Russ124¶£ Sgt Muskett124£wrank/steady st,rank1st 10
16Feb26 Sun9 ft 6K¹^ :22»¾ :45¾¸ 1:17¸¿ 3g lMcl 8000 54 76-44 9 5 3¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 5¾¡ Carmona K 124 bL 7.60 Fear the Cruise124º£ American Secrets121£ Mindblower121¸ press inside,faded 11
08Feb26 Sun4 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :46^¾ 1:19¹¹ 3g lMcl 10000 54 77-36 8 6 3¶ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 10¿¡ Carmona K 124 bL 4.10 Green Is the Daddy124¶ Shame Them124¸¢ Bye Bye Russ124¶¢ bmps,vied 2w btw,faded 12
11Jan26 Sun4 ft 1m¹^ :46¿¹ 1:11»¹ 1:38^» 4g Mcl 8000 45 72-62 3 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¹¡ 2¶ 2¸¢ Carmona K 124 bL 26.10 El Chino Vaca121¸¢ Torreado124¶£ Karaoke Hero121¹ led,2p2nd,kept on 7
16Dec25 Zia7 ft 1mº^ :48^¼ 1:12½¾ 1:39¹¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 41 74-18 7 8º£ 8¼ 9¶^ 9¸¹ 9¹¾¡ Vazquez J M 125 bL 105.40 Ten Figures122½£ Diablo Rosso119¨μ Spend Again125¡ wbmp brk,4-5p,empty 9
02Dec25 Zia1 ft 6fº½ :21»» :43½¸ 1:09^» 35 Mcl 10000 37 48-36 3 4 4¼¡ 5¿ 5½¡ 5¶¼ Carmona K 123 L 35.70 Held for Ransom121º¡ Rail Runner123¶£ Crossrighthands121¸¡ svd gnd,no bid 6
17Nov25 Zia4 ft 6fº½ :22¶¸ :44½^ 1:09¾º 35 Mcl 7500 30 64-44 3 5 4¹¡ 4¼ 7½¡ 7¶º Carmona K 123 L 33.70 Blacksod Bay121¸£ Held for Ransom121¶¡ Hoser Satrapa124¶ svd gnd,empty 7
04Nov25 Zia8 ft 6Kº^ :22¹½ :45^½ 1:16º» 35 Mcl 7500 17 60-12 5 5 3¸ 4¶¢ 9¶^ 9¸¼¡ Da Silva F H 123 bL 70.10 Hank Hill121£ Chief Renegade121»¢ Karaoke Hero121¶ chase,svd gnd,faded 9
24Oct25 Alb1 ft 5K¸» 1:04¹¹ 3g Mcl 12500 1 ---47 4 7 5¸¡ 5¹ 5¸£ 6¿¢ Da Silva F H 124 bL 65.60 Angel's Shadows124¶¡ Man of Mischief122£ Legal Mousse124¶¡ hop brk,3p,outkicked 8
Workout(s): 23 Feb 26 Sun 5F ft :59.3b 2/6

3
3-1 Blue

Toni the Grrreat 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Frosted - Polite Smile by Distorted Humor, KY
Pink and Royal Blue Quarters, "9 Racing" front and back, Gold Stars on Sleeves

54 $12,500 Own: Ruben Ramirez
Trn: Daniel M. Hernandez (37-4-9-4)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (203-23-18-25) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 2 2 $18,731 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 3 2 $26,381 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 3 1 $17,010
05Jan26 Sun1 ft 5K¹^ :22¼^ :46¶¶ 1:06^¿ 4 k Msw 25200 60 69-59 2 3 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¹ 2¶¢ Andrade, Jr. O 121 bL 9.30 Tensas Bolt121¶¢ Toni the Grrreat121£ Blcherrimanhattan121¶¡ svd gnd,improved 6
29Nov25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22½½ :46¹¿ 1:06^¾ 3gk Moc 30000-N 61 74-65 6 4 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¸ 4¶£ Andrade, Jr. O 121 bL 4.30 Ferrari Money121¡ Kazamataz121¶¢ Liberty Cap124¨© 4-wide,needed more 6
03Nov25 Zia2 ft 5Kº^ :22¶º :44¾^ 1:02º¿ 35k Msw 45000 60 36-46 6 4 5¸¡ 5º 4º¡ 4¶¶¢ Andrade, Jr. O 121 bL 10.10 Native Charmer121º Ferrari Money121º¡ Brazilian Queen123¸£ outside,4p,no kick 7
22Oct25 Alb1 ft 5K¸» :21½» :45^¼ 1:03º¹ 3gk Msw 22000 58 80-66 3 1 5¶¢ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ Andrade, Jr. O 122 bL 17.20 Buzzworthy122¶¢ Blood Sweat N Tear124¶¢ Toni the Grrreat122£ track,svd gnd,chase on 9
05Oct25 Alb5 ft 5K¸» 1:02¾¶ 3gk Msw 22000 53 ---54 6 1 5¶£ 3¸ 4¹¡ 4¾¢ Andrade, Jr. O 122 bL 14.80 Tiz the Spirit122½ Buzzworthy122¨μ Ferrari Money122¶ outside,5p,evenly 9
07Sep25 Alb5 ft 5K¸» 1:03¼½ 3gk Msw 22000 ---36 1 1 1«¬ 3¶ 4º 6¶¶£ Medellin A 122 bL 11.70 R R Bougie122¶ Tiz the Spirit122«¬ Ferrari Money122¹¢ pace,gave way1/4,tired 8
11May25 Srp11 ft 6Kº^ 1:19¼¾ 3g Msw 18700 ---42 9 3 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¾¡ 7¶» Amparan F 120 bL 6.60 Classy Empire121¹¡ L Squared123¶ Hardy Boy120¹¡ chased 4w,weakened 10
06Apr25 Sun1 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¶ :46^¾ 1:11^¾ 3gk Msw 25200 52-51 9 4 6¸¡ 5¹ 3¶¡ 3½£ Medellin A 121 bL *1.40 Channel Launch124½¢ Myfavoriteholiday124¡nPink Moscato121¸¢ 4-5w,gain,needed more 9
27Mar25 Sun9 ft 5K¹^ :22º¾ :46¸» 1:05º^ 3gk Msw 25200 70-62 4 6 6¶£ 7» 3¸ 2¸¡ Vazquez J M 126 bL 4.60 Stubby121¸¡ Toni the Grrreat126¡ Brazilian Queen124¶£ wtraffic turn,bid,up 2d 9
13Mar25 Sun1 ft 5K¹^ :21¾¼ :45^^ 1:01¿¿ 3gk Msw 25200 72-38 6 9 7º¢ 4» 3¶¸ 2¶¼ Vazquez J M 126 bL 36.80 Rose A121¶¼ Toni the Grrreat126¸ Ferrari Money121¨μ wchck 9/16,best of rest 9
Workout(s): 17 Mar 26 Sun 5F ft 1:06.4b 11/12 7 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :49.4hg 9/14

4
7-5 Yellow

Citizen Barrett 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Govenor Charlie - Wild Baby Girl by Misbah, CA
Royal Blue, White Diamond "MV", White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

67 $12,500 Own: Alfredo Alvarado
Trn: Martin M. Valdez-Cabral, Jr. (71-11-15-11)

ALEJANDRO MEDELLIN (96-10-13-13) 124

2026: 3 1 0 1 $11,976 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $4,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 2 $23,776 Distance: 3 1 0 2 $13,020

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,936
16Mar26 Sun4 ft 1m¹^ :46¼¾ 1:11¸¶ 1:38»½ 3g Mcl 15000 58 63-63 5 5º¡ 5» 2«¬ 1¶ 1£ Medellin A 124 bL 1.30 Citizen Barrett124£ Gangster124¸¡ Cinco Taco124¶¢ 3-4p2nd,drift,kick clr 6
23Feb26 Sun2 ft 6K¹^ :22»¸ :44¼º 1:15^» 3g Msw 25200 60 60-69 7 1 3¸ 3¸ 5¹ 5»£ Medellin A 124 bL 14.10 Fire Breather124¶ Smoothwhskygoindwn124¹ Honor the Giants124£ stalk 4p,gave way btw 8
19Jan26 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :47»¼ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¼½ 4g Mcl 12500 55 68-72 3 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4£ 3¸ 3¼¡ Pereira T J 124 bL 2.50 943 Grandisimo124¸¢ Stormin Midnight124º¢ Citizen Barrett124¶ wbpd/steady1st,bid4deep 6
07Dec25 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¾½ 1:13^¹ 1:38¸¸ 3g lMcl 12500 50 50-74 6 5¹ 4¸ 2¸ 3¸ 3¸£ Orantes W R 122 bL 5.90 Uncle Evco122¸¡ Rocksalot125¨μ Citizen Barrett122º 4-3w,2-4w,no late kick 6
29Nov25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22»¶ :45¿^ 1:10»¾ 3g Mcl 20000 42 55-70 4 4 4¸ 4º 3» 4¾ Orantes W R 122 bL 35.70 Dirty Words122¸£ Grinnell122º£ Uncle Evco122¡ inside,angled out uppr 6
23Aug25 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :21¼¹ :45¸» 1:10¾¸ 3g lMcl 50000 58-45 1 9 10¼¡ 10¼£ 10¾ 9¶¼ Gonzalez R 121 bL 29.60 Ten Figures121¡ Smoothwhskygoindwn121¡ Bazooka Charlie121¸¢wstep slow,ins,angled6w 10
18Jan25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹^ :45¼º 1:10¿¿ 3 lMcl 50000 65-52 5 11 8º¢ 7¼£ 7¿¡ 11¶½£ Lezcano A 122 bL 9.50 936 Chck's On the Wy122¡ Western Freedom122¶¡ Dy At the Trck122¼¡ wbpd/crowded st,2w-ins 12
16Nov24 Dmr6 ft 5K¶^^ :22¸¸ :46¸º 1:05º^ 2 lMcl 50000 39-56 5 4 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4º Gonzalez R 120 b 2.80 Whiskeyinateacup120«¬ Valentines Candy115¸£ Pax a Punch120¶¢wbrk out/bp,3-5w,flattn 9
11Oct24 SA7 ft 5K½» :22¼¹ :46¾º 1:06^¾ 2 lMcl 50000 47-63 2 7 7º¢ 6º¡ 4º 2»¢ Gonzalez R 120 b 20.10 1007 Silverado Storm120»¢ Citizen Barrett120¨© Valentines Candy115¡wbpd 2x,green,shftd/bpd 8
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.0b 7/38 10 Jan 26 Slr 5F ft 1:01.2h 8/17 30 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:02.4h 25/32

5
12-1 Green

Street Colors 51
Gr/ro.f.4 Mucho Macho Man - Ocean Colors by Orientate, CA
Green

40 $12,500 Own: Juan Jose Zamora
Trn: Taurino Gutierrez (33-4-4-0)

RICARDO JAIME (40-0-3-4) 119

2026: 3 0 1 0 $6,876 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 0 2 $12,571 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 1 2 $23,297 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,500

Track: 9 0 1 1 $13,408
02Mar26 Sun1 ft 6K¹^ :22»» :45¸¼ 1:16^^ 3g Msw 25200 52 57-40 2 1 2¶ 4º 5¾ 5¶º¡ Sigala A 124 b 12.50 Roki121½¢ Eskimo Charlie124¸¢ Dialed Who121¶ 4p,chsd btw 3/8,faded 7
13Feb26 Sun1 ft 870Y twÂÃ :48¶¸^ :47¼¾¹ 4g Mdn 24300 52 ---34 5 4 5º£ -- 5¹ 2¸¡ Sigala A 128 bf 2.80 Tracey's Kitchen131¸¡ Street Colors128¶ E C Rain128¨μ rallied outside for 2d 7
05Jan26 Sun1 ft 5K¹^ :22¼^ :46¶¶ 1:06^¿ 4 k Msw 25200 50 73-53 5 1 2¶ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ Medellin A 122 bf 10.70 Tensas Bolt121¶¢ Toni the Grrreat121£ Blcherrimanhattan121¶¡ track,3p,kept on 6
25Nov25 Zia1 ft 5fº^ :22¼¹ :45»¶ :57¸½ 35 Msw 45000 48 65-50 7 2 2¶ 4º 4¼¡ 5¶¸£ Andrade, Jr. O 118 bf 32.40 Man of Mischief121¹¡ Smoothwhskygoindwn121¶¢ Remix121½£ stalk,2-3p,wkn 7
15Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y cwÁÀ :47^^¼ :45½¹¿ 35 Mdn 45000 48 ---46 4 4 4¼ -- 4¼¡ 3½¡ Lara A 126 bf 6.80 Mamas Hush Money128¹¡ Kj Wiskey River126º Street Colors126¡ outside,4p,mild gain 5
24May25 Srp8 ft 6Kº^ 1:20»¹ 3gk Alw 25245nw2/L ---17 6 3 5» 6º¡ 8¿¡ 7¶¿¡ Vera G 126 b 18.10 Klimt's Girl121¨μ Missionary Mary123¸ Power Nap121¸¡ took back,2w,weakened 9
06Apr25 Sun1 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¶ :46^¾ 1:11^¾ 3gk Msw 25200 55-46 3 6 5¸ 6º 5¹¡ 5¶^ Perez M A 121 b 11.20 Channel Launch124½¢ Myfavoriteholiday124¡nToni the Grrreat121¸¢wtough trip,no rally 9
13Mar25 Sun1 ft 5K¹^ :21¾¼ :45^^ 1:01¿¿ 3gk Msw 25200 76-8 7 2 5¹¡ 7¾¡ 8¶¿ 7¸¾¢ Gomez E P 121 b 6.30 Rose A121¶¼ Toni the Grrreat126¸ Ferrari Money121¨μ 3w-2w,gave way 9
07Mar25 Sun3 ft 6K¹^ :22½½ :45¾¹ 1:18½» 3gk Msw 25200 82-49 2 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 5¼¡ Gomez E P 121 b 20.50 Grazen Gator121º¢ Channel Launch124£ Brazilian Queen124¶¢ dueled inside, faded 6
16Feb25 Sun7 ft 1m¹^ :47½¾ 1:12¾¸ 1:40^¿ 3 k Stk - SunPrkOakB - 250k 83-39 6 2«¬ 1¶ 4¶¡ 7¿¡ 7¸^¡ Gomez E P 121 b 47.90 Runnin N Gunnin121º£ Enchanting121º Stubby121¸¡ 3-w 2nd, faded 7
Workout(s): 16 Mar 26 Sun 1M ft 1:47.0b 1/1

6
2-1 Black

Expo City 58 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Not This Time - Dubai Life by Dubawi (IRE), KY
Yellow and Lime Vertical Halves, Yellow and Lime Opposing Sleeves

52 $12,500 Own: Judge Lanier Racing, LLC (Tom McKenna et al) H.P. D
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (82-20-11-6)

LUIS NEGRON (115-28-12-11) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $765 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 2 $20,910 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 2 $21,675 Distance: 6 0 2 2 $20,675

Track: 1 0 0 0 $765
16Mar26 Sun4 ft 1m¹^ :46¼¾ 1:11¸¶ 1:38»½ 3g Mcl 15000 58 70-56 2 3¸ 3¹ 5¹ 3» 4º¡ Negron L 121 bL *.90 Citizen Barrett124£ Gangster124¸¡ Cinco Taco124¶¢ track,2-3p,wkn 6
17Dec25 RP3 ft 1m»^ :49^¼ 1:15¶^ 1:42¿¶ 2 Msw 38000 63 62-19 3 6¹¡ 6¹ 5¹¢ 6¶¼ 6¸º£ Cabrera D 119 b *1.40 Coach Kev118«¬ Zilarro118¹¡ C. P. A. Jim119¶¹£ failed to menace 7
25Nov25 Zia5 ft 6fº½ :22^¾ :45¶º 1:09¾¸ 2 Stk - ZIAJuvnleB - 100k 63 70-44 3 9 9º¡ 10»£ 10¿ 10¶¾ Maldonado E A 119 b 50.50 Walter the Mason118¹£ The Hell We Did118¸£ Stretch118¶¢ wbmp brk,5p,no bid 10
21Oct25 Pid6 ft o 1mº^ :48½¸ 1:13^¹ 1:38º» 2 Msw 36000 61 72-69 7 5» 5¶¡ 5£ 4¹ 3¼ Poston A K 113½ b 3.60 Inmate120¨© Noble Court120¼ Expo City113¹¡ wparked wide,bst of rst 7
17Sep25 Pid3 ft o 1mº^ :50^º 1:14½º 1:39º» 2 Msw 36000 50-59 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¨μ 2¹ 2¾¡ Gallardo A A 120 b *.40 The Big Con120¾¡ Expo City120» Mr. Hooligan120¨μ no match,2d best 5
15Aug25 Pid1 ft o 1mº^ :48»½ 1:13¹¹ 1:37¸¼ 2 Msw 30000 56-73 3 5¿ 5º 4¶£ 3¶¡ 3¶¢ Poston A K 110¶ b̂ *.60 A Million Dreams120¨μ Resolute120¶ Expo City110½¢ wstep slow,bobbled strt 5
23Jul25 Pid3 ft o 1mº^ :49½¹ 1:15¿º 1:39¾¼ 2 Msw 30000 55-72 4 4º¡ 4¹¡ 3¨μ 2¶¡ 2¸ Poston A K 110¶ b̂ *1.50 Classic Nofty120¸ Expo City110¶¹¡ Grab My Tab117» loom,fail2pass,2d bst 5
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 Sun 5F ft :59.2b 2/12 8 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.0b 17/51
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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.50 Pick 3(Races 2-3-4)/$1Exacta /$1 Trifecta /.10 Superfecta

2 Sunland Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,100. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less In 2025 - 2026 or Claiming Price $7,500. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older,
124 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Coyster 72 (L)
B.g.9 Congrats - Peaceful Town by Speightstown, KY
White, Gold Our Lady Of Guadalupe, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

62 $7,500 Own: Sergio Ibarra
Trn: Andres S. Gonzalez (50-5-3-7)

ALEJANDRO MEDELLIN (96-10-13-13) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,224 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2025: 8 0 0 2 $6,555 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,600
Life: 59 11 8 7 $179,973 Distance: 15 4 2 2 $75,012

Track: 10 1 1 2 $20,968
04Jan26 Sun3 ft 4K¹^ :21¿º :44»¿ :50¼¶ 4g Clm 12500cnd 73 71-61 2 3 3¹¡ -- 3¹¡ 2½¡ Ramos C 124 L 5.60 French Onion124½¡ Coyster124¶ Attila's Boy124¨μ chase,3p,kept on 4
17Oct25 Alb5 ft 870Y twÅ :46¸º¿ :45º¶¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 74 ---55 1 3 3¹ -- 2¶¡ 4º¡ Medellin A 128 L 3.10 Bluegrass Faith128£ Noreason Fordiamonds128¹ King Baron128£wbmp brk,svgnd,outkick 7
11Sep25 Alb6 ft 1000Y hwÁÃ :52¼^¸ :51^»½ 3g Clm 12500cnd ---55 5 8 4º -- 4¾ 4¾£ Perez M A 128 L 4.50 Lite Ranchin Kid128»£ Bart Sip Some128¶£ Discreet Tiger128¶¢ wtook up, mild late bid 8
18May25 Srp6 ft 4K¸^ :51½¿ 3g Clm 10000cnd ---80 3 4 4¹ -- 4¹¡ 3£ Gomez E P 123 L 5.60 Wedding Groom123¨μ Discreet Tiger123¡ Coyster123¶ rallied 2w,willingly 7
04May25 Srp5 ft 870Y cwÁÅ :46½¿¶ :45¿¸½ 3g Alw 20750cnd ---57 4 7 8¶¶ -- 7»¡ 7» Vera G 128 L 5.70 Six Eagles Moon You128¨μ Crypto128¶¡ Sweater Tlc128¡ stp slw,no threat 8
23Mar25 Sun3 ft 870Y twÈ :45»º¸ :44¼»» 3g Clm 7500-c ---68 7 6 6º¡ -- 5» 5» Ramos C 128 L 5.60 Leap Day128¸ Billy de Kid128¶ Dannybob128¶¡ 5w,shifted out,evenly 8

Claimed by Ibarra Sergio from Herwig Steve for $7,500, Lambert Casey T. - Trainer
20Feb25 Sun4 ft 5f¹^ :22^» :45¸^ :57¸½ 3g Clm 10000cnd 90-72 2 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3º£ Ramos C 124 L 6.00 nSweet River Baines124º£nRunningintherain124º£ Coyster124¶ pace, weakened 1/8 7
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :49.1b 8/11 3 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :48.2b 8/25 22 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :46.2b 2/22 a15 Feb 26 Sun 3F ft :35.4b 1/8

2
6-1 White

Blazing to Gold 79 (L)
B.g.4 Flameaway - Gold Necklace (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
White

77 Own: Bedelio Trujillo
Trn: Jeffrey J. Trujillo (22-2-4-1)

ALDO ARBOLEDA (69-8-11-4) 124

2026: 3 0 1 1 $3,815 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 12 2 2 3 $34,326 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 3 4 $67,141 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $38,446

Track: 6 1 1 2 $17,175
09Mar26 Sun9 ft 4K¹^ :22¶^ :44»¸ :50¹¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 81 27-64 8 9 9½¢ -- 7¹¢ 4º Arboleda A 124 bL 5.30 Red Leader124£ Discreet Tiger124¹¢ Mister Mafioso124«¬ 3-w, late rally 9
16Feb26 Sun2 ft 4K¹^ :21¿¿ :44¹¸ :50¶½ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 79 92-90 4 3 1«¬ -- 1¡ 2¨μ Negron L 124 bL 2.80 Mister Mafioso124¨μ Blazing to Gold124¶¢ Finglas Lad124»¢ speed,led 1/16,nailed 9

Claimed by Trujillo Bedelio from Alvarado Alfredo for $5,000, Valdez-Cabral Martin Manuel - Trainer
04Jan26 Sun5 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¸ :45¹¾ 1:16^» 4g Clm 5000cnd 80 63-86 6 1 3¶ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¶£ Negron L 121 bL *1.30 Third Street124¶¢ Seahawk Cody124¡ Blazing to Gold121¸¢ stalk,3p,outkicked 7
16Dec25 Zia5 ft 5Kº^ :21½¼ :44½º 1:03¼¹ 3g Clm 7500cnd 76 91-85 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Da Silva F H 123 bL 4.10 Tequila Time122¶¢ Blazing to Gold123¶¡ Ham Sandwich121º£ duel,svd gnd,gv way 6
18Nov25 Zia1 ft 5fº^ :21½¼ :44¼¸ :56½¿ 3g Clm 7500 76 78-71 1 4 3¸ 4¸¡ 5¸ 5¼ Ramos C 121 bL *1.20 Tsunami Gold123¸¡ General Thayer121¨© Laugh of the Party123«¬ chase,svd gnd,faded 6
03Nov25 Zia9 ft 6fº½ :21½¾ :44»½ 1:08»» 3g Clm 7500cnd 73 85-76 5 2 1¡ 1¡ 3¨μ 3º£ Ramos C 121 bL 4.40 Quarrymen123¹¡ Brandyn122¶¢ Blazing to Gold121¹¢ duel,svd gnd,kept on 8
26Oct25 Alb9 ft 5K¸» 1:03¸º 3g Clm 6250cnd 74 ---84 1 4 3¶ 3¶ 2¡ 2¨μ Amparan F 122 bL 3.30 Bettor Trip Nick121¨μ Blazing to Gold122¡ Beau Vero124£ prsd pc,2p,duel,missed 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.1b 8/38 23 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :49.1b 3/21

3
9-2 Blue

Panuco 61 (L)
Ch.g.4 Stanford - Swiftly Risen by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Black, Red "TEAM EVANS" front and back

69 $7,500 Own: Sheila Bambauer
Trn: Justin R. Evans (84-21-13-7)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (122-19-14-11) 124

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,505 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $8,600
2025: 11 2 2 0 $61,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 2 3 $96,225 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $23,200

Track: 2 0 0 0 $805
22Feb26 Sun6 ft 1m¹^ :47^» 1:10¾½ 1:37^¾ 3g Clm 7500cnd-v 74 58--- 1 1«¬ 6¸¢ 10¶¸ 10¹¶ 10»^¡ Valenzuela L A 124 bL 8.80 Sanger124¨μ Rocks a Black Suit124£ Major Contender124¡ tired,eased stretch 10
09Feb26 Sun1 ft 6f¹^ :22^¿ :44¾¹ 1:10¸» 4g Clm 10000cnd 72 81-77 2 7 6¸¡ 4¹ 4¹¡ 4» Valenzuela L A 121 bL 4.40 Sweet River Baines124¸£ Mississippi Man121¸¢ Discreet Mob124¨© crowded st,2-3w,no bid 9
15Jan26 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :45¹¾ 1:03¸^ 4g Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd 70 29-82 3 7 7¾£ 7¿¢ 5¹¡ 3¹¢ Mojica O 124 bL 4.50 Distant Fleet124¹¢ Bruckner124«¬ Panuco124¶ lagged,ins 1/4,rallied 7
07Dec25 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¼ :45^^ 1:02¾^ 3g Clm 10000 69 75-89 1 7 6¸£ 7º¢ 7»£ 5¼¡ Lezcano A 122 bL 11.00 Raging Waters125º Bluegrass Go Go125¶¢ Winds of Freedom122¨μwbmpd st,ins,no rally 8
30Oct25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21¿¿ :45¶½ 1:03¹¾ 3 Clm 12500 70 52-81 6 4 4¸ 4¹ 4½¡ 4º Lezcano A 120 bL 6.40 Western Freedom120£ Winds of Freedom120¶¡ Far Western120¶£ lost ground 3w,mildly 6
19Oct25 SA3 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¸º 1:10¾¿ 1:37¾¹ 3g Clm 12500-c 71 85-52 4 3¸¡ 5¸£ 5¼¡ 5¿£ 5¸^£ Carmona S 120 bL 9.40 1079 Doo Wop Don123¡ Leyas Candy123¶¸ Sea Dog123¨μ 4-3w/btwn,2w/btwn,wknd 5

Claimed by Bambauer, Sheila, King, Wende, Mora, Leandro and Valencia, John from Tricar Stables, Inc. for $12,500, Periban Jorge - Trainer
14Sep25 Lrc4 ft 5K¼^ :21»¹ :44½¸ 1:03¶» 3g Clm 10000-c 77-83 7 3 3¹¡ 3»¡ 4º¡ 4¹£ Baze T 120 bfL 5.10 Alphabetical Order125¡ Raging Waters125¸ Halo Rando125¶¢ tracked 4wd, no threat 7

Claimed by Tricar Stables, Inc. from Huston Racing Stables for $10,000, Stute Gary - Trainer
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Sun 5F ft :58.2b 3/7 31 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50.1h 33/42

4
15-1 Yellow

Homer Wells 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Prospect Park - Scathing by Grazen, CA
Yellow

56 Own: Juan Martinez
Trn: Michelle Salazar (24-0-3-2)

JOSE L. TORRES (27-0-1-4) 124

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,482 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $1,572 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 1 1 $35,014 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $2,961

Track: 3 0 0 1 $1,482
07Mar26 Sun1 ft 870Y hwÁÄ :46^»¸ :45^½½ 3g SOC 6250 - N 62 ---66 7 7 6¹¡ -- 6¹¡ 6»¡ Torres J L 128 L 29.00 Wedding Groom128¶£ Bluegrass Faith128¨© Wall Street Logic128¶ wide trip, no threat 7
08Feb26 Sun7 ft 5K¹^ :22¶¾ :45^¼ 1:02»½ 4g Alw 28800nw2/L 57 83-49 7 2 2¡ 4º 6¾¡ 8¶¾ Torres J L 124 fL 44.30 Stonehenge121»¡ Honor the Giants121¹¡ West of Me121¶¢ prss 2w-4pbtw,wkn 5/16 8
05Jan26 Sun6 ft 5f¹^ :21¿½ :44¿¹ :56¿¼ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 55 81-68 5 2 2¶¡ 2» 2º¡ 3¼£ Torres J L 123 L 84.70 Blue Cheese Olive123º£ Lovesunfair123¸ Homer Wells123£ chase,3p,kept on 7
19Oct25 Alb3 ft 5f¸» :22^½ :44¸¾ :56¼º 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 53 75-60 7 3 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¸ 4¾¡ Castro V M 124 L 11.00 Racer Rex124¹£ Rainbow Crest124¶£ Beer Money124¹ duel,3p,wkn 8
31Aug25 Alb7 ft 5f¸» :56½¾ 3g Alw 23600nw2/L ---75 6 2 2«¬ 2¡ 4¸¡ 6½ Torres J L 124 L 41.80 Senor Rojo122«¬ Apuro124¸£ Gone Grey122¸¡ dueled, gave way 3/16 7
24May25 Srp5 ft 7Kº^ 1:32½¾ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L ----- 9 2 1¡ 3¡ 8¸^ 9º¸ Sigala A 123 L 52.70 Mohay Please123»¡ Diablo Rosso121»¡ Blue Ocean Rave121¸£ stalk 3w,empty 10
10May25 Srp4 ft 4K¸^ :52¶¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L ---43 1 2 4¶¡ -- 5º 5½£ Sigala A 125 L 7.50 Checksforcharlie123¶¢ Sapello Sicario121¸¢ Wf Frankly My Dear123£ chase ins,gave way 8

5
2-1 Green

Sweet River Baines 81 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.12 Stroll - Winlocs Glory Days by Belong to Me, KY
Red, White Diamond Hoop, Black "Capp" White sleeves, Black Bars

85 $7,500 Own: Don Luciano
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (82-20-11-6)

LUIS NEGRON (115-28-12-11) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $9,660 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $1,963
2025: 7 3 1 1 $30,330 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,030
Life: 62 14 13 11 $377,395 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $23,252

Track: 9 4 2 0 $82,272
09Feb26 Sun1 ft 6f¹^ :22^¿ :44¾¹ 1:10¸» 4g Clm 10000cnd 81 97-88 6 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸£ Negron L 124 bL *2.10 Sweet River Baines124¸£ Mississippi Man121¸¢ Discreet Mob124¨© press btwn,drew away 9
11Oct25 Alb1 ft 5K¸» 1:03¸¾ 3g Clm 6250nw2/6m 81 ---87 2 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¼£ Fuentes L A 121 bL *.80 Sweet River Baines121¼£ Shut Up Michael121£ Majorwayhome121¶ duel,svd gnd,drew off 9
04Sep25 Alb8 ft 5K¸^ 1:02¾^ 3g SOC 8000/10000 ---85 1 8 8º¢ 9º¡ 10¹ 7¾£ Gomez E P 121 bL 8.40 Chuckanut Bay124¹¡ Bart Sip Some121¶£ Brandyn121¶¢wsttld back,steadied1/8 10
03Jul25 LS2 ft 6f¹¾ :23¶¼ :46¸¼ 1:11¶¸ 3g SOC 6250/8000 57-88 5 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 2¸¢ Elliott S 122 bL 4.50 1077 Axton124¸¢ Sweet River Baines122º¡ Magic Castle122º¢ no match, 2nd best 5
31May25 LS5 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :22¸¶ :44º¼ :56¸¹ 3g SOC 6250/10000 69-78 2 2 3¨μ 4¹£ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ Elliott S 122 bL 6.80 1085 Luv to Win124¸ Stayed in for Half122¡ Sweet River Baines122¨μ wchecked, up for 3rd 7
28Mar25 Sun2 ft 5K¹^ :22¹¾ :45¹¹ 1:03½¶ 3g SOC 7500/10000 78-90 5 1 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¡ 1¶ Gomez E P 124 bL 2.60 Sweet River Baines124¶ Bye Bye Liam124£ Ima Bling Cat124º¢ stalk 3-4w,proved best 5
20Feb25 Sun4 ft 5f¹^ :22^» :45¸^ :57¸½ 3g Clm 10000cnd 70-84 6 7 5¹ 4¸¡ 3¸ 1º£ Gomez E P 124 bL 2.30 nSweet River Bines124º£nRunningintherain124º£ Coyster124¶woff slw,4-5w trn,surgd 7
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:01.0b 9/18

6
8-5 Black

Red Leader 90 (L)
Ch.g.4 Barkley - Flowers for Teagan by Flower Alley, WA
Black, Gold Symbol on front and back

81 Own: 93 Ranch (Jorge Vasquez et al)
Trn: Alberto Amparan (36-8-4-3)

FRANCISCO AMPARAN (58-10-8-8) 124

2026: 3 3 0 0 $21,240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 4 3 $53,815 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,553
Life: 16 6 4 4 $76,608 Distance: 7 3 2 2 $35,573

Track: 3 3 0 0 $21,240
09Mar26 Sun9 ft 4K¹^ :22¶^ :44»¸ :50¹¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 91 62-76 4 4 3¸ -- 2¡ 1£ Amparan F 124 bfL *1.10 Red Leader124£ Discreet Tiger124¹¢ Mister Mafioso124«¬ 3-w, up final 1/16 9
08Feb26 Sun1 ft 5f¹^ :21¿¸ :45^^ :57¸» 4g SOC 5000 - N 91 90-89 4 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¶£ Amparan F 121 bfL *1.20 Red Leader121¶£ Laugh of the Party124¨© Bettor Trip Nick124¡ stalk 3p,drove pst1/16 7
12Jan26 Sun5 ft 4K¹^ :22^½ :44^½ :49¿¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 88 81-88 5 2 1¶ -- 1¹ 1»¡ Negron L 124 bfL *.50 Red Leader124»¡ Mister Mafioso124¨© Finglas Lad124¨μ led,3p,drew off 9

Claimed by 93 Ranch from Rounseville, Frenda and Valdez-Cabral, Martin Manuel for $5,000, Valdez-Cabral Martin Manuel - Trainer
17Nov25 Zia2 ft 5fº^ :21¿^ :44¹¼ :56»¹ 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x 87 74-85 3 3 4¸¡ 4» 4¹ 3º Da Silva F H 124 bfL 7.80 Rexford123¶¢ Dean's List123¸£ Red Leader124¹¢ midpack,svd gnd,evenly 5
04Nov25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :22¹¶ :44¹¾ 1:07¾» 3g Alw 65000 86 40-87 5 8 6º¡ 7º¡ 5º¡ 4½¡ Da Silva F H 122 bfL 15.90 Neiman121º¡ I Think I'm Here121¨μ Rexford121¸£ whop brk,pass tiring 8
10Oct25 Alb4 ft 6K¸» 1:14¾¾ 3g Alw 25000nw1/x 83 ---87 6 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Da Silva F H 122 bfL *1.20 Red Leader122¶¢ Rocks a Black Suit124¹£ Moonshine Mischief122¹ duel,2p,held clear 7
24Sep25 Alb8 ft 5f¸» :56¾^ 3g Alw 25000nw1/x 77 ---89 8 5 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Da Silva F H 122 bfL 2.90 Teddy's Triumph124¶¡ Red Leader122¹¢ Moonshine Mischief122¸ 2p, dug in, edged out 10

7
8-1 Orange

Runningintherain 77 (L)
Ch.g.7 Diabolical - Bring On the Rain by Storm of Goshen, OK
Purple, Green Horseshoe "M" Green sleeves with Purple Polka Dots, Purple cuffs

72 $7,500 Own: Maurcenia Cross an Tammie Jenkins
Trn: Gary W. Cross (16-2-3-0)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (203-23-18-25) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 0 $19,017 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 8 5 2 $170,202 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $14,270

Track: 10 4 3 1 $72,108
09Jan26 Sun1 ft 870Y twÁÆ :46¶»» :45¾¹¸ 4g Clm 7500 78 ---73 7 4 5¹ -- 4¶£ 2¶£ Andrade, Jr. O 128 L *1.70 Moniker128¶£ Runningintherain128£ Bettor Trip Nick128¶£ btwn,5p,late gain 7
17Nov25 Zia5 ft 4Kº^ :21¼¸ :44¾¿ :51^¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/6m 78 59-77 2 3 7¶^ -- 6¹¡ 4¸£ Andrade, Jr. O 123 L 16.90 Wegonahavagoodtime121¨μ Wall Street Logic123¶£ King Adrock124£ trailed,3p,improved 7
27Sep25 Alb4 ft 1000Y twÇ :53¸¸¸ :51¿¹¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 78 ---58 3 2 6¸£ -- 4º¡ 4½¢ Hebert T J 128 L *1.70 Wedding Groom128¶¡ Brazen Now128¶£ Finglas Lad128º svd gnd,empty 7
31Aug25 Alb4 ft 870Y hwÅ :45¶^¸ :45¶^¸ 3g Clm 8000cnd ---68 6 5 6º¢ -- 6º 1¡ Hebert T J 128 L 2.10 Runningintherain128¡ Finglas Lad128¸¢ Ronchetti128¨© stout close 6w, got up 6
17May25 Srp10 ft 4K¸^ :50¼» 3g SOC 10000 - N ---88 8 9 9º¢ -- 6»¡ 4¹¡ Perez M A 123 L 8.30 Aztec Sun125¹ Wall Street Logic123¨© Bye Bye Liam123¡ wtk up st,6-7w,came on 9
20Feb25 Sun4 ft 5f¹^ :22^» :45¸^ :57¸½ 3g Clm 10000cnd 84-84 7 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1º£ Valdez F 124 L 3.10 nSweet River Baines124º£nRunningintherain124º£ Coyster124¶ press 2-3p,dug in,drvg 7
24Jan25 Sun4 ft 5K¹^ :22º¼ :45¹^ 1:03º^ 3g Clm 12500cnd 50-78 2 2 6¹¡ 6» 5¸ 4º£ Gomez E P 124 L 11.20 Bye Bye Liam124¶¡ McGeorge124¶¡ Go Red Rascal124¶£ svd gnd,no bid 7
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :49.1b 9/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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.50 Pick 3(Races 3-4-5)/$1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta /.10 Superfecta

3 Sunland Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,500. (Includes $3,500 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $6,250 Or Less In 2025
or Claiming Price $8,000. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $8,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Grifter 68Ñ
Ch.g.7 Mr. Gold Mover - Freckles Galore by Awesome Gambler, NM
Red

64 $8,000 Own: Luis C. Rojero
Trn: Owner (25-1-2-2)

ALDO ARBOLEDA (69-8-11-4) 124

2026: 4 1 1 2 $13,810 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $145
2025: 17 0 3 3 $30,913 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $11,940
Life: 58 3 12 13 $127,879 Distance: 19 0 4 3 $35,671

Track: 16 2 4 3 $45,699
08Mar26 Sun7 ft 1m¹^ :48º¸ 1:12¼¾ 1:38¹^ 3g lClm 7500cnd 69 37-63 8 9» 8¸£ 5¹ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ Arboleda A 124 b 12.70 Three Martinis124¶¡ Maximum Bull124¶ Grifter124¸ 5w1st,4w1/2,clr3rd 10
23Feb26 Sun6 ft 1m¹^ :46½» 1:11¸¶ 1:38^¹ 3g lClm 6250nw3/L/x 68 60-62 1 6½ 5¹¡ 5» 2¸ 1¶¢ Arboleda A 124 b 2.20 Grifter124¶¢ Maximum Bull124º Desert Punk124º ins-2p,rallied,up late 8
16Feb26 Sun6 ft 1m¹^ :48¼¶ 1:13»» 1:38º¸ 3g Clm 8000cnd 68 40-69 5 6¹£ 5¸ 4¶ 1«¬ 2£ Arboleda A 124 bf 20.90 American Empire124£ Grifter124¶¡ Sharp Stick124¶¡ 4-3w,led,outfinished 7
05Jan26 Sun4 ft 1m¹^ :48¼¸ 1:12¿¹ 1:38¿^ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L 70 39-64 4 5¹ 5º 5º¡ 4º 3º¢ Andrade, Jr. O 123 bf 13.10 Ten Figures122¸¡ John John123¶£ Grifter123¸¢ 2p1st,4p2nd,mild gain 6
15Dec25 Zia5 ft 1mº^ :48¸º 1:12½¼ 1:39¸¸ 3g lClm 7500 73 65-66 1 8º¡ 9¼ 9½ 9¹¢ 7½¢ Gomez E P 121 bf 18.40 Daux121¨μ Coming Abstraction126«¬ Three Martinis123¹ hop brk,svdgnd,no kick 9
09Dec25 Zia5 ft 6Kº^ :22»¼ :45¹¹ 1:17¼¸ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 73 48-52 4 7 6º¢ 7½¡ 5¼ 4» Gomez E P 121 bf 5.40 Be a Pro121¶¡ Sapello Sicario121¹ Shame On Whiskey123¡wbmp brk,2p,improved 8
01Dec25 Zia6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46»¾ 1:11¼½ 1:42¹¾ 3g lAlw 62000nw1/x 69 65-72 4 8¼¡ 7º¡ 5¹¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Gomez E P 121 bf 21.10 Hardy Boy121¶¡ Grifter121¹ Three Martinis122£ whop brk,5p2nd,lt gain 8
18Nov25 Zia6 ft 1mº^ :47¿^ 1:12¶» 1:38¶½ 3g lClm 7500 66 64-69 5 7» 9¼¢ 9½¡ 9¼ 8½£ Vazquez J M 126 bf 13.50 Clue121¡ Valentino Who123¸¡ Indy's Song121¡ 3p1st,6p2nd,no bid 9
04Nov25 Zia6 ft 6Kº^ :22½» :45¹¿ 1:17¸¹ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 65 34-55 6 5 7¹£ 8¼ 6¶£ 2¶ Vazquez J M 126 bf 7.70 Aaron Who126¶ Grifter126£ Royal Lineage123¨μ 4p,bid1/4,late gain 8

2
2-1 White

One Mark 77Ñ (L)
B.g.8 Marking - Cherry One by Sir Cherokee, NM
Red, Silver Circle, Red "A", Silver Hoops and Cuffs on Sleeves

77 $8,000 Own: Pierre Jean, Jr. & Leslie A. Amestoy and Roger K. Bea
Trn: Justin R. Evans (84-21-13-7)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (121-18-18-12) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $9,060 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 2 $40,001 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $60,000
Life: 35 9 6 5 $382,434 Distance: 7 3 1 0 $116,185

Track: 12 4 1 0 $157,571
01Mar26 Sun7 ft 5K¹^ :21¼¼ :44º¹ 1:03¶^ 3g lClm 25000 82 76-72 3 5 4¹¡ 3¸ 5¹ 7»£ Rodriguez G 124 bL 4.90 Sambas Mark124¶¡ Probate124¶ Mister Wu124¶¡ ins-3w,no late rally 10
16Feb26 Sun8 ft 6K¹^ :22¹º :45¶^ 1:16¹¶ 4g lAlw 45300cnd 79 72-81 4 6 5¹ 3¸ 2¸ 2¸£ Ramos C 124 bL 14.10 Leave Them Behind124¸£ One Mark124¶£ I Think I'm Here124¶ chased 3-4w,2nd best 10
03Nov25 Zia5 ft 6fº½ :22^¿ :44º½ 1:08¸» 3g lAlw 77000 81 48-67 7 7 6¹¡ 5º¡ 5» 5¶^¡ Vazquez R A 121 L 13.60 Let Him Be121£ Leave Them Behind123¹¡ Flags Finale121¶¢ outside,5p,no kick 7
04Oct25 Alb3 ft 6f¸» 1:08^» 3g lAlw 31200cnd 77 ---85 2 4 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 6¸£ 3º¡ Fuentes L A 121 L 5.80 Dave's Enchantment121¨© I Think I'm Here121º¡ One Mark121£ 2p,bid1/4,improved 7
05Sep25 Alb8 ft 5K¸» 1:02¿^ 3g lAlw 31200cnd ---91 1 7 7¹¡ 5¶£ 5¸¢ 3¶¢ Fuentes L A 121 L 5.70 Antonios Mark121£ Diabolical Storm121¡ One Mark121¶¢ circled,bid6w,gd fnsh 7
06Apr25 Sun5 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¹ :45¼¸ 1:15^º 3g lAoc 15000cnd-N 16-72 4 10 9½¡ 7¼ 9¿ 8¶¸£ Rosendo I J 124 L 28.70 Higher Ed124»£ Ar Ya Weegee124¨μ Daux124¸¡ 5-6w,no impact 10
20Mar25 Sun3 ft 6K¹^ :22½º :44¿¿ 1:15¹º 3g lAoc 15000cnd-N 41-90 6 7 5º¡ 3¡ 3¶¡ 4¶£ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L 3.90 McThanks126«¬ Ar Ya Weegee124¡ Delbert Too124¶¢ stp slw,5-4w,outkicked 7
13Feb25 Sun8 ft 6f¹^ :23¹¿ :46^» 1:10¹^ 3g lAlw 45300cnd 29-77 6 5 6¹¢ 6º 5¸¡ 6¼¡ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L 2.50 Sambas Mark124¸¡ Thunder Dome124¶¢ Sidewinder Slick124¸ 6-w, flattened out 7
30Jan25 Sun5 ft 6f¹^ :23^» :46º½ 1:10½¾ 3g lAlw 47300 17-88 5 6 5½¡ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L 3.40 One Mark124¡ Delbert Too124£ Thunder Dome124» bid3/8,4p,edge clear 6
Workout(s): 17 Mar 26 Sun 3F ft :35.1b 2/11 a10 Feb 26 Sun 5F ft :59.0b 1/13 11 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/10 3 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :47.4b 12/35

3
6-1 Blue

Three Martinis 73Ñ (L)
Ch.g.4 Kentucky Wildcat - Tilla Cat by Attila's Storm, NM
Blue

63 Own: Arturo Chavez
Trn: Owner (27-4-2-3)

LUIS NEGRON (115-28-12-11) 124

2026: 4 1 1 1 $14,466 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 3 1 2 $37,910 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 4 3 4 $58,643 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $5,202

Track: 8 3 1 1 $30,086
08Mar26 Sun7 ft 1m¹^ :48º¸ 1:12¼¾ 1:38¹^ 3g lClm 7500cnd-c 74 41-67 5 6¹ 5¶£ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Negron L 124 L *2.10 Three Martinis124¶¡ Maximum Bull124¶ Grifter124¸ adv5w, clrd late 10

Claimed by Chavez Arturo from Valdez-Cabral Martin Manuel for $7,500, Valdez-Cabral Martin Manuel - Trainer
16Feb26 Sun6 ft 1m¹^ :48¼¶ 1:13»» 1:38º¸ 3g Clm 8000cnd-c 74 47-64 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 4¹£ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L 1.20 American Empire124£ Grifter124¶¡ Sharp Stick124¶¡ pace btw 2w,wknd late 7

Claimed by Valdez-Cabral Martin Manuel from Matney Bob for $8,000, Cappellucci Dick - Trainer
12Jan26 Sun4 ft 1m¹^ :48»¹ 1:11½¹ 1:36¼º 3g Clm 8000cnd-c 76 36-74 8 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¸ Gomez E P 124 L 11.50 Free Again124¸ Three Martinis124£ Seahawk Cody124¶¢ svd gnd,duel,caught 9

Claimed by Matney Bob from Villa Maricela for $8,000, Chavez Arturo - Trainer
04Jan26 Sun9 ft 6K¹^ :22½½ :45¹¿ 1:17¸¼ 4g Clm 10000cnd 78 63-68 7 1 5¸ 5¶£ 2¶¡ 3¹¢ Gomez E P 121 L 29.60 Magical Mark124¸ Ham Sandwich124¶¢ Three Martinis121¹ chase,2p,kept on 9
15Dec25 Zia5 ft 1mº^ :48¸º 1:12½¼ 1:39¸¸ 3g lClm 7500 75 80-78 6 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¨μ Amparan F 123 L 4.30 Daux121¨μ Coming Abstraction126«¬ Three Martinis123¹ chase,4p,duel,miss 9
01Dec25 Zia6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46»¾ 1:11¼½ 1:42¹¾ 3g lAlw 62000nw1/x 69 72-67 3 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¶ 3º¡ Amparan F 122 L 6.00 Hardy Boy121¶¡ Grifter121¹ Three Martinis122£ led,svd gnd,gave way 8
10Nov25 Zia4 ft 6Kº^ :23¸¿ :45¸¾ 1:14¹¶ 3g SOC 6250 - N 65 13-60 5 6 6¸¢ 7¹£ 6¼£ 6¶¶¡ Da Silva F H 122 L 39.10 Axton123¨μ Barossa123¹¢ Dennard123¶£ wbmp brk,5p,no bid 7
11Oct25 Alb2 ft 7f¸» 1:24^» 3g lClm 6250nw3/L-c 60 ---60 5 4 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸¢ Da Silva F H 124 L *2.10 Three Martinis124¸¢ Aaron Who126¨μ Grifter124¶£ svd gnd,bid1/4,clear 7

Claimed by Villa Maricela from Simmons Kasey B. for $6,250, Barrios Bernadette - Trainer
21Sep25 Alb7 ft 6K¸» 1:16¸¿ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L ---65 9 6 7¸£ 7º 4¸ 2¨© Da Silva F H 121 L 38.80 Race for Dough121¨© Three Martinis121¶ Blues Rapper121¨μ 3p1/4, 5p str, led1/16 9

4
7-2 Yellow

Dora's Storm 79Ñ (L)
Ch.g.5 Storm Dani - Dora's Champagne by Proud Tower Too, NM
Burgundy, Burgundy "B" On Orange Diamond Stripe, Orange Sleeves

66 Own: Ken Eklund
Trn: Anthony Blea, III (36-2-3-3)

MIGUEL A. PEREZ (68-10-8-13) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $9,688 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 3 2 0 $41,073 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 3 0 $54,997 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $19,913

Track: 5 2 0 0 $18,988
08Mar26 Sun3 ft 6K¹^ :22»¾ :44¿¸ 1:15»¹ 3g Clm 7500cnd 75 72-92 6 1 3¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ Perez M A 124 bL 2.80 Dora's Storm124¸¡ Seahawk Cody124¨μ Pray for Me Ray124¶ stlkd, drw clr, best 8
23Feb26 Sun1 ft 5f¹^ :21¿¾ :44½^ :56½^ 3g Clm 7500cnd 77 66-67 3 4 5¸ 5¹¡ 4º 4º£ Perez M A 124 bL 7.10 Laugh of the Party124¡ Leap Day124¹ Wind River124¶¢ track 2wd btw, no bid 6
16Dec25 Zia3 ft 5Kº^ :22^^ :45¹^ 1:04¸º 3g lClm 7500cnd 76 51-72 3 5 5º¡ 4º¡ 3¶ 2¹ Torres J L 123 bL 2.00 Comfort J Byrd123¹ Dora's Storm123¶¢ New Mexico Jeremy121¶¢ 4p,bid1/4,improved 5
01Dec25 Zia8 ft 6fº½ :22¿¾ :45¼¾ 1:09½½ 3g lClm 7500cnd 80 45-66 4 5 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ 4»£ Torres J L 123 bL 4.10 Brandyn123º¢ Valentino Who123¨μ Comfort J Byrd123¶¢ duel,svd gnd,gave way 10
18Nov25 Zia4 ft 6Kº^ :22»º :44¹¾ 1:15¹½ 3g SOC 7500 - N 68 67-74 2 2 2¡ 2«¬ 5¸¡ 5º¡ Torres J L 123 bL 29.30 Quarrymen123¡ Time Travelin123¶ Cat Gamer123£ duel,2p,wkn 7
25Oct25 Alb2 ft 5K¸» 1:02½¼ 3g lClm 6250nw3/L-c 56 ---77 2 6 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1º£ Torres J L 124 bL 8.20 Dora's Storm124º£ Royal Lineage124¡ Juana Rumble124¶ pressd 2-3p,drove clr 9

Claimed by Eklund Ken from Marquez Jose Luis for $6,250, Gherardi Robert James - Trainer
15Oct25 Alb5 ft 5f¸» :58¸¸ 3g lClm 6250nw2/L 53 ---65 7 7 6¶£ 5¶¢ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Torres J L 124 bL 1.70 Dora's Storm124¶¡ Running Bear122¸¢ Arbitro126¡wbmp brk,stalk,4p,clr 7
01Oct25 Alb5 ft 5K¸» :22¾º :46»½ 1:04¾º 3g lClm 6250nw2/L 47 55-60 1 2 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2º£ Torres J L 124 bL 6.10 Royal Lineage124º£ Dora's Storm124¨μ Taz Marking124¸¢ duel,svd gnd,gv way lt 8
10Sep25 Alb6 ft 5f¸» :22º^ :45¼» :56º¾ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 60-57 7 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 7¶^ Rosendo I J 124 b 12.20 Red Leader122¸¢ Blue Ocean Rave123¶£ Shudder124¹¡ dueled, faltered str 7
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Sun 3F ft :37.4b 5/8 15 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.2b 15/24

5
3-1 Green

Daux 72Ñ (L)
Ch.g.10 Abstraction - Thibodaux by Early Flyer, NM
Green

76 $8,000 Own: Teresa K. Marr, Jim Sours and Tim Foote
Trn: Joel H. Marr (47-8-5-10)

KEN S. TOHILL (56-8-9-10) 124

2026: 2 2 0 0 $18,840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 3 $35,090 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 8 1 9 $180,165 Distance: 11 4 0 3 $81,550

Track: 13 6 1 4 $122,290
02Mar26 Sun5 ft 5K¹^ :22»¼ :45¸¾ 1:03¶¶ 3g lSOC 5000/7500 68 28-79 7 6 7º¢ 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 1£ Tohill K S 124 hL 4.20 Daux124£ Lonzo Who124¶¢ Roll Penny Roll124¡ 5-6p,bid 7p1/16,edged 7
11Jan26 Sun9 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¶ :44¾^ 1:15½¹ 4g lClm 6250cnd 68 61-85 7 10 8¸ 6º£ 4¶ 1¨μ Tohill K S 124 hL 3.80 Daux124¨μ Roll Penny Roll124¹¡ Storm Bayou124¹£ hop brk,4p,lt gn,up 12
15Dec25 Zia5 ft 1mº^ :48¸º 1:12½¼ 1:39¸¸ 3g lClm 7500 67 75-79 8 7¹¡ 5¹ 5¹ 4£ 1¨μ Tohill K S 121 hL 3.20 Daux121¨μ Coming Abstraction126«¬ Three Martinis123¹ stalk,5p,duel,up 9
01Dec25 Zia8 ft 6fº½ :22¿¾ :45¼¾ 1:09½½ 3g lClm 7500cnd 66 27-60 1 9 7¸£ 5½ 5º 5¾£ Tohill K S 123 hL 6.60 Brandyn123º¢ Valentino Who123¨μ Comfort J Byrd123¶¢ inside,2p,evenly 10
10Nov25 Zia9 ft 6fº½ :21½¶ :43¿½ 1:09½¼ 3g lClm 7500nw1/6m 70 57-63 10 8 8º¢ 6¼¢ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ Tohill K S 123 hL 2.10 Tsunami Gold123¡ Roll Penny Roll123¶¡ Wheredoesthecashgo123¡ 6p,drift in,late gain 10
12Jul25 LS2 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼¹ :45¶¹ 1:10¸¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd 35-56 2 7 9¼¢ 8¼£ 7¾¢ 7¶½ Diego I V 124 hL 24.80 1250 Worth Looking124¡ Fort Hood124¸ Grazen Boy124¸¢ no factor, outrun 9
25May25 LS8 ft 6K¹¼ :22»^ :45»^ 1:18¶¸ 3g Clm 10000cnd 63-67 9 7 9¼¡ 9½¢ 9»¢ 7¶¶£ Wethey Jr. F 124 hL 7.60 1242 Enjoy It Strait124¹¢ Grazen Boy124¡ Mister Monte Carlo124¶¡ no spd,mild mv,tired 10
06Apr25 Sun5 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¹ :45¼¸ 1:15^º 3g lAoc 15000cnd 33-86 3 9 8» 2¶¡ 2¹ 3¼ Negron L 124 hL 25.00 Higher Ed124»£ Ar Ya Weegee124¨μ Daux124¸¡ wstmbld st,rushed ins 10
13Mar25 Sun8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¿ :45¹¾ 1:10¶¶ 3g lAoc 15000cnd 58-80 5 5 6¸£ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ Negron L 124 hL 6.10 Probate124¸ Roll Penny Roll124¨© Daux124£ ins-2w,outfinished 9
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :49.3b 7/9 22 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :49.0b 13/22 7 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :50.3b 42/48 1 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :50.3b 13/14

6
9-2 Black

American Solo 78Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Laugh Track - American Sonata by Quiet American, NM
White, Gold Our Lady Of Guadalupe Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

77 $8,000 Own: Lee J. Gutierrez
Trn: Andres S. Gonzalez (50-5-3-7)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (122-19-14-11) 124

2026: 3 0 1 1 $9,318 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $15,774 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $10,890
Life: 43 7 7 6 $177,755 Distance: 19 5 3 1 $96,611

Track: 19 4 6 3 $106,366
08Mar26 Sun1 ft 1m¹^ :48½» 1:12¼» 1:37¹¾ 3g lAoc 15000cnd-N 77 28-65 6 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¼ 5¼¡ Medellin A 124 bL 1.80 Spinning Black124¶¢ Valentino Who124¸¢ Hardy Boy124¸¡ wide trip, no threat 6
08Feb26 Sun6 ft 1m¹^ :47½» 1:12^¸ 1:37½½ 4g lAoc 15000cnd 76 61-73 6 6¹¡ 7¸£ 4¹¡ 3º 3¼¢ Medellin A 124 bL 2.60 Spinning Black124¹ Valentino Who124¹¢ American Solo124»¢ 3p,5-4p2nd,best of rst 7
11Jan26 Sun8 ft 6K¹^ :22¸¹ :44¶¹ 1:14½¶ 4g lSOC 8000 - N 75 55-87 3 5 7» 7¼£ 5¼ 2»¡ Ramos C 124 bL 17.50 Leave Them Behind124»¡ American Solo124¸¢ Bango for Bucks124¶¡ 4p,bid1/4,improved 7
12Oct25 Alb2 ft 6f¸» :21¿¼ :44¾¸ 1:09º¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/9mx 72 57-82 8 7 7¼¢ 8¼ 6º 4¸£ Ramos C 124 bL 4.20 Thruthestorm121¶ Bango for Bucks124¶¢ Algebra124¡ 4p,bid1/4,improved 8
24Sep25 Alb6 ft 7f¸^ 1:22¾¼ 3g Clm 8000cnd 67 ---83 5 4 4º¡ 4º¡ 3¹ 1¹¢ Ramos C 121 bL 8.60 American Solo121¹¢ Fleetridge121¶¢ Bel Ragazzo121¸ 4p turn, 6p str, rally 8
05Sep25 Alb9 ft 5K¸» 1:02¿º 3g Clm 8000 (8-6.25)cnd ---82 3 2 7» 7»£ 6¹¡ 5º£ Perez M A 121 bL 16.40 Magical Mark122¸ Goddard122¶£ Pudding121«¬ bid3w, lacked kick 8
18May25 Srp10 ft 6Kº^ 1:18¿» 3g Clm 7500cnd ---64 8 7 7¼¡ 9¼¢ 8¾¢ 8¿¡ Rosendo I J 123 bL 8.30 Picking It Up123¨μ Dubronsky123¶ Jon L127¶¡ 3-4w,no threat 10
03Apr25 Sun8 ft 6f¹^ :23^^ :45½» 1:10º^ 3g Clm 10000cnd 38-75 7 2 7¹ 6º 6¹¡ 5¹¡ Ramos C 124 bL *1.80 Gogo Oxbow124¡ Big Event124¨© What an Idea124¨μ trck 2-3w,needed more 9
20Mar25 Sun6 ft 6K¹^ :22º^ :44¸¹ 1:15¹¼ 3g lClm 7500cnd 42-89 5 5 7¼¡ 7½¡ 5º 2¸¢ Perez M A 124 bL 5.40 Storm Bayou124¸¢ American Solo124¸ Indy's Song124¶¡ ins-3w,closed,2nd best 8
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Sun 5F ft :59.4b 2/10 21 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :50.0b 13/17 4 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:00.0b 3/18 28 Dec 25 Sun 5F ft 1:01.2b 8/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SUNLAND PARK - "Commingle"



.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6)/ $1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta /.10 Superfecta

4 Sunland Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Trial or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$15,000. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Moonshine Mischief 80 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Instagrand - Awesome Clue by Awesome Again, KY
White, Green and Black "G", Green and Black Bars and Cuffs

77 Own: Greg Green Racing, LLC, Corie O'Connor, Duncan Ha
Trn: Greg Green (55-6-5-11)

MIGUEL A. PEREZ (68-10-8-13) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 9 2 1 3 $42,496 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $900
Life: 14 3 2 4 $66,496 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $5,100

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,600
18Jan26 Sun4 ft 6K¹^ :22¶¾ :44¹¹ 1:15½º 4g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 79 90-86 5 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¸¡ Perez M A 121 bL 8.10 Cat Gamer124¸¢ Good Lovin124¨μ Moonshine Mischief121¶£ w4p,traffic1/8,kept on 7
08Dec25 Zia8 ft 5fº^ :22^¾ :44¾¿ :57¸¶ 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 86 75-82 2 2 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¶£ Perez M A 120 bL 4.60 Man of Mischief123¶¢ Ultimate Decision123¨μ Apuro121¨μ track,svd gnd,chase on 8
25Nov25 Zia3 ft 6fº½ :21¿¼ :44¾^ 1:10^¾ 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 74 87-85 4 1 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¸ 3¹¢ Perez M A 119 bL 17.40 Axton123¸£ Stonehenge119¡ Moonshine Mischief119 stalk,svgnd,chase on 5
16Nov25 Zia3 ft 870Y hwÅ :45½»¾ :45¹¹¹ 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 74 ---69 4 5 6¼ -- 6¼ 2¸¡ Perez M A 126 bL *2.30 Thirsty128¸¡ Moonshine Mischief126¨μ Lewie Gotta Go128¨μ bmp brk,3p,improved 7
10Oct25 Alb4 ft 6K¸» 1:14¾¾ 3g Alw 25000nw1/x 69 ---77 1 2 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¹ 3» Perez M A 122 bL 6.10 Red Leader122¶¢ Rocks a Black Suit124¹£ Moonshine Mischief122¹ track,2p,kept on 7
24Sep25 Alb8 ft 5f¸» :56¾^ 3g Alw 25000nw1/x 66 ---80 1 1 3¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3º£ Perez M A 122 bL 4.60 Teddy's Triumph124¶¡ Red Leader122¹¢ Moonshine Mischief122¸ ins, 3p lane, kept on 10
11Jul25 LS5 fm p 5fº¼ :21º^ :44¹¼ :56^^ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 102-40 2 3 3¡ 10º£ 10¿ 10¶¿¢ Perez M A 120 bL 33.80 1107 Hoff120¨μ Let's Go Mark122¶£ Springtown122«¬ wtook up, lost chance 11
24May25 LS8 ft 5K¹» :22^º :45»¹ 1:05¸¶ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 83-92 8 7 4¹ 3¸ 2¡ 1«¬ Cabrera D 119 bL 21.30 1085 Moonshine Mischief119«¬ Get a Job124¸ Storm Man124¨© 4-w, edged clear 10
26Apr25 Srp7 ft 4K¸^ :52¸» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L ---72 4 1 2«¬ -- 1¶¡ 1¸£ Perez M A 121 bL *1.60 Moonshine Mischief121¸£ Malibu Sangria123¡ Rundoft124¨μ vied, clear, widened 7
04Apr25 Sun2 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :46¹¿¼ :45^¿¹ 3g Alw 27700nw2/L ---55 7 8 6¸£ -- 7¼ 7½ Rosendo I J 126 bL 18.80 Spanish Traveler128¶¡ Danzing Miner128£ Aa Sweet Regal128¨μ 4-5w,6w uppr,no threat 8
Workout(s): 17 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :48.2hg 7/23 9 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :50.1b 16/17 23 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :50.0b 21/24

2
5-1 White

Zia Zapper 75 (L)
B.g.6 Ghostzapper - Fashionable Frolic by Old Fashioned, KY
Orange, Orange 'B' on White Diamond, White Diamonds on Orange Sleeves

86 $15,000 Own: Stephen R. Brown
Trn: Joel H. Marr (47-8-5-10)

KEN S. TOHILL (56-8-9-10) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,029 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $900
2025: 6 1 1 1 $27,922 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,560
Life: 22 3 1 5 $94,927 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,933

Track: 8 1 0 1 $33,445
09Feb26 Sun3 ft 6K¹^ :22½¼ :45¹^ 1:16º¼ 4g Aoc 20000nw1/x 73 51-92 8 8 8»£ 8½ 5º¡ 3¹¢ Tohill K S 124 bL 21.50 Listentothemusic124¸ Ruggs124¶¢ Zia Zapper124¨μ ins-2w,gained 3rd 8
12Jan26 Sun8 ft 1m¹^ :46¶» 1:10¼¸ 1:36¹» 4g Alw 38300cnd 75 63-82 1 7¾¡ 7¶^ 8¾£ 6º¢ 5½ Tohill K S 124 bL 38.30 Mine That Star124«¬ Holiday Pay124¹¡ Bender124¨μ svd gnd,pass tiring 9
08Dec25 Zia5 ft 1mº^ :47¿¼ 1:11¸¿ 1:36¹¿ 3g Aoc 20000cnd 76 85-91 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¼¡ 4» 4¿¢ Tohill K S 121 bL 19.10 What a Dude121¸¢ Battle Strike121¸£ Spenard121º¢ stalk,2-3p,wkn 7
13Sep25 RP5 fm p 1mº^ :47¹¿ 1:11º» 1:35¿» 3g Clm 20000 77-88 2 6¼ 6¼ 6¸£ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ Cabrera D 119 bhL 12.10 1126 Team Leader122£ Brother Reid122¶£ Interstellar122¡ lacked late response 8
08Aug25 RP2 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :47¿¶ 1:12¹½ 1:43¹¸ 3g Clm 20000cnd 64-91 3 7¼¡ 8¶¸ 7½¢ 3½ 3¼£ Cabrera D 123 bhL 6.30 1130 Apollo Rising123¹ Sivako123¹£ Zia Zapper123»£ rear, steady rally 3rd 8
27Jun25 LS5 fm p 7K¼^ :23^^ :45½¶ 1:27¾¿ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x 24-84 9 10 9¶¹ 9¶¹ 9¼¡ 9»£ Juarez, Jr. A J 122 hL 14.80 1102 Excaping the Blues124£ Sonic Posse122¡ Sivako124¶¢ 3-w 2nd, no threat 10
26May25 LS4 sysu 1B¹º :48¶¼ 1:13½½ 1:46¼¿ 3g SOC 15000 - N 58-89 1 7¶» 7¶¶ 7½¡ 4¸¡ 2¨μ Juarez, Jr. A J 122 hL 5.20 1106 Sivako122¨μ Zia Zapper122½¢ Kaleo122¸¢ ins 5/16,angled,game 7
21Feb25 Sun6 ft 1m¹^ :48¸¾ 1:12½^ 1:38½¸ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-v 53-74 6 5¹ 4¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1º¢ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 bL 5.10 Zia Zapper124º¢ Mastering124¶¢ Grey Storm124¨μ loomed 3-4w,drew clear 7
16Dec24 Zia4 ft 1B¶^ :47¹¹ 1:12^» 1:43º¶ 3g Alw 55000nw2/x 75-70 2 6½ 6¹¡ 7¸¢ 7º£ 7¿¢ Ramos C 121 bL 23.50 Tiburon123¨μ Battle Strike121¶ Projection123¨© svd gnd,empty 9
04Nov24 Zia5 ft 6fº^ :22¿º :45½½ 1:11¶» 3g Alw 55000nw3/L 55-81 2 4 3º 3»¡ 3º¡ 3½ Fuentes L A 121 bL 14.50 American Outlaw121º Here Comes Braylon121¹ Zia Zapper121¶¡ 3-w, good effort 6
Workout(s): 17 Mar 26 Sun 3F ft :36.4b 5/11 8 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :50.1b 10/16 27 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.2b 7/14 30 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :48.4b 9/27

3
4-1 Blue

Aztec Sun 81 (L)
Ch.g.7 California Chrome - Annis by Texas Glitter, KY
White, Gold Our Lady Of Guadalupe, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

77 $15,000 Own: Amanda Sweeten
Trn: Andres S. Gonzalez (50-5-3-7)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (121-18-18-12) 124

2026: 3 0 0 1 $4,702 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 0 1 $53,473 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $17,400
Life: 22 4 5 3 $120,405 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $6,800

Track: 9 2 2 1 $54,891
08Mar26 Sun5 ft 6f¹^ :21¾¼ :44¶» 1:08½^ 3g Aoc 15000cnd-N 82 69-72 5 3 4¹ 4¸ 7» 6¾¢ Sigala A 124 L 8.20 Pink Pacific119¶¡ Double Ride124¶¡ Final Storm124¡ stalked, gave way 8
16Feb26 Sun7 ft 4K¹^ :21¿^ :44º^ :50»¶ 3g Alw 40300 76 68-78 5 4 5º -- 6¹¢ 3¸¢ Ramos C 124 L 10.00 Bye124¸ Double Ride124¨μ Aztec Sun124¨μ 3-4w,willingly,mssd 2d 7
12Jan26 Sun7 ft 4K¹^ :21¿¶ :44¶¹ :50^½ 3g Alw 40300 81 61-69 4 8 8» -- 8½ 8½£ Ramos C 124 L 24.80 Blooming Resource124¶£ Coastal Jazz124¡ Bye124¶ outside,6p,no bid 9
22Dec25 Tup6 ft 6f¹» :22^¿ :44¿» 1:09¼½ 3g Aoc 20000 (25-20)nw2/x 81 93-77 4 3 2¶ 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 7¾£ Rodriguez G 122 L 10.20 Diamond Rim122¨μ Coastal Kid122¶¢ Sir Bregovic122£ stalkd,bid, gave way 8
27Sep25 Alb2 ft 6f¸» :22^½ :44¾¸ 1:08¼½ 3g Aoc 20000cnd 81 89-91 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶ Sigala A 126 L 8.60 Truth Seeker124¡ Prisoner124¡ Aztec Sun126¸¡ led,2p,caught 6
17May25 Srp10 ft 4K¸^ :50¼» 3g SOC 10000 - N ---99 1 8 1¡ -- 1¸¡ 1¹ Sigala A 125 L 6.50 Aztec Sun125¹ Wall Street Logic123¨© Bye Bye Liam123¡ well handled,drew away 9
19Apr25 Srp10 ft 6Kº^ 1:16»¾ 3g Stk - KndrkIngrl - 75k ---93 2 2 2¶ 3¶¡ 5¼¡ 5½¡ Ramos C 123 L 6.10 Coastal Jazz123¹¡ Ruggs123¶¢ Bender123£ stalk inside,gave way 6
06Apr25 Sun7 ft 4K¹^ :22¸º :44º¸ :50º¹ 3g Alw 38300cnd 73-64 2 2 3¸ -- 5º¡ 5¿¢ Amparan F 124 L 3.50 Tizlightning124¨μ Bye124¨μ Competitive Idea124¸¡ chase inside,gave way 7
13Mar25 Sun9 ft 4K¹^ :22»¾ :44¾^ :50»¸ 3g Alw 31600nw3/L 75-93 4 2 2«¬ -- 1¶ 1¹¡ Ramos C 124 L 2.80 Aztec Sun124¹¡ Fleet of Flags124¶ Blazing to Gold121¡ speed,2-3w,drew away 8
10Jan25 Sun5 ft 5K¹^ :23^½ :46¸½ 1:04¸^ 4g Alw 28800nw2/L 52-85 6 2 4£ 3¶ 1¶ 1¹ Ramos C 124 L *.50 Aztec Sun124¹ Stackers124¶ Real Good Magic121¸¢ 4p,bid3/8,kick clear 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :49.1b 31/48 3 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :47.3b 11/35

4
6-1 Yellow

Winfromwithin 73 (L)
B.g.8 Into Mischief - Rau Breck by Mr. Greeley, KY
Black, Red "TEAM EVANS" front and back

71 $15,000 Own: David A. Bernsen and Addison Evans
Trn: Justin R. Evans (84-21-13-7)

LUIS NEGRON (115-28-12-11) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $580 Turf: 18 4 3 2 $321,434
2025: 4 0 0 0 $8,493 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $10,230
Life: 31 5 5 2 $382,192 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Jan26 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¼ :45^½ 1:03¸¸ 4g Clm 17500cnd 75 65-58 3 9 6¸¢ 5¹ 6»¡ 6¿ Ruiz J 123 bL 16.70 Sabian123¡ Nero Tulip123«¬ Risk Factor121¸£ chased 3 wide,weakened 9
01Jan26 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸¹ :44¹^ :56¹¶ 4g SOC 35000/50000 75 48-73 3 7 7¾ 7¼¡ 7»£ 6½ Ruiz J 119 L 37.00 Sosua Summer119¡ Louie the Sun King119¸£ Fluid Situation119¸¢ outrun inside 7
12Dec25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼» :44º¸ :56¹½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 80 76-60 3 1 1«¬ 5¶£ 6¹¡ 6¾¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L *2.60 Hottakejake115¶¡ Pedro Nunes118¶¢ Surf's Up118¸ vied inside, tired 6
29Nov25 GP9 ft u 5f¶^» :21º» :44^¹ :56^¶ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 84 60-67 4 3 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4»¡ 4½¢ Torres Y 117» L 7.70 Biz Biz Buzz122¶¡ Cruzin Man120¶ Makeit to Cheyenne118º£ chased2-3w, weakened 4
20Sep25 GP8 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼¸ :44º¼ :56^¾ 3g Stk - BUmphTSptB - 75k 65-78 4 3 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4º¢ Maragh R 124 12.10 Asher's Edge122¸£ Abrir Caminos124¶ Biz Biz Buzz122¡ stlk ins, outfinished 6
10Aug25 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48^^ 1:11½^ 1:39½½ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 79-67 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶¡ 4º¡ 4¶º Zayas E J 122 L 2.60 I Know I Know118¡ Tocayo122¹¢ California Frolic122¶^¢ pace to 1/4,gave way 4
28Jun24 Lrl3 fm p»¸ 5K½» :23^^ :44¾¶ 1:01¶» 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 28-87 1 4 4º 4º¡ 4¼ 4¹¢ Rosado J 123 L 4.30 1107 Determined Kingdom123¶£ Outlaw Kid123¨μ Biz Biz Buzz123¶¢ stp slw,angl 3-4w,even 4
24May24 CD9 gd u 5K»» :22¹¼ :45¸¼ 1:03ºº 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 83-97 4 3 3¸ 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 5º¢ Ortiz J L 121 fL 4.58 Spankster121¶ Just Might123¶¢ Ryvit121¸ stalk 2w,chsd btw,fade 5
19Apr24 Kee7 gd p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21¼¿ :44¶^ 1:02¹¸ 4g Alw 130000cnd 85-99 2 5 3¸ 3º 3¹ 4¸¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 7.49 Oceanic118¶£ Just Might118£ Axthelm123¨© ins,chased,missed show 10
01Mar24 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1m½¼ :47^¹ 1:10¸½ 1:33½¹ 4g Aoc 100000cnd-N 85-97 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¹¢ Camacho S 118 L 1.70 Kubrick118¹¢ Winfromwithin118£ Dreaming of Kona118¶ duel,svd gnd,chase on 8
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Sun 5F ft :57.4b 2/7 1 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :49.0b 11/21

5
3-2 Green

Catmansue 77 (L)
Ch.h.5 Cat Burglar - Janice Sue by Harlan's Holiday, CA
Dark blue, green and white hoops on sleeves, "Beast Mode Seahawks" on front and back, matching cap

87 Own: John Haas and Austin Evans
Trn: Justin R. Evans (84-21-13-7)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (122-19-14-11) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 2 1 $37,100
2025: 7 1 1 2 $62,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 2 $127,880 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $49,120

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¾¾ :45¾¶ 1:10¹» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 89 55-63 7 2 8¸£ 8»¢ 10¿¡ 10¶¾£ Fresu A 122 bfL 6.50 1159 Piper's Causeway124¨© Berlin Wall120¡ Pokerknightatvees122¶£wtight/check past 7/16 11
06Sep25 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21½¹ :44¸^ 1:16¹¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 99-95 6 2 5¶£ 4¹£ 3º 3¹ Fresu A 122 bfL *1.80 Known Idea117¶£ Uncle Chilly122¶¢ Catmansue122«¬ 3deep,asked3-2w,evenly 10
22Aug25 Dmr5 ft 6Kº» :22^» :44¸½ 1:15¾¸ 3g SOC 50000/50000-c 81-99 5 1 3¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 1¡ Berrios H I 122 bfL 4.90 Catmansue122¡ Thirty Two Chunk121¹¢ Charlie Foxtrot121£ prss btw,duel str,game 6

Claimed by CTR Stables, LLC, ERJ Racing, LLC and Great Friends Stables from S NY BOR, LLC, Kitaen, Jordan, Meathe, William, Riggs, Kevin, Tencer, Philip and for $50,000, Mullins Jeff - Trainer
24Jul25 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :23^º :45¼¶ :57¸¿ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 79-98 1 6 4¶¡ 4¶£ 4¶¡ 5¶£ Berrios H I 122 bL 5.70 Sir Rocket122¡ Case Hit118¨μ Travelin' Show124¡wbpd erly,inside,evenly 8
07Jun25 SA6 fm y *6K¸^ :22¶¼ :44¸º 1:13^¼ 3g lAlw 61000nw1$/x 114-79 4 6 6º£ 6º¡ 6»¡ 10¾£ Berrios H I 124 bL *3.00 1168 Papa Love's Vegas124«¬ Piper's Causeway126¨© Sir Rocket124¸ ins-3w,angled out xing 11
11May25 SA9 fm p 6fº» :22¸¸ :44¾¸ 1:08¹¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 72-95 3 6 7»£ 5¹¢ 5¸¢ 2¶¡ Berrios H I 124 bL 4.00 1181 Miss Jo's Curlin124¶¡ Catmansue124¨© Sir Rocket124«¬ ins-2w,angled out uppr 8
05Apr25 SA9 fm y *6K¾º :22»^ :45¸¶ 1:13½^ 4g lAlw 67000nw1$/x 73-92 11 6 10º£ 10º£ 7¹ 3¸ Berrios H I 122 bL 10.20 1193 Private Gem122£ Idaho Once124¶¢ Catmansue122«¬ ins-6wide,mild rally 12
02Jun24 SA5 ft 1m¶½^ :47^¼ 1:11^¿ 1:37¶¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 81-86 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2º 6¾ Berrios H I 118 bL *2.40 1095 Dick Best124»¡ Speed Grazy124«¬ Dark Marcus124¡ pressed outside,weaknd 7
17Mar24 SA3 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :23½¶ :46½¸ 1:15º½ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 59-89 1 3 5¹ 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ Berrios H I 122 L *1.50 1102 Tom Seaver122¸£ Two by Four122¡ Where It's At122¨μ winside,alterd out uppr 7
17Feb24 SA3 fm p 6fº» :22¹» :44¾» 1:09¶¼ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 95-94 7 4 6¹¡ 5¹£ 3¶ 2¨© Berrios H I 122 L 4.60 1132 Shady Tiger122¨© Catmansue122¶¢ Beer Money122¡wangl out,drft in,naild 8
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Sun 5F ft :59b 3/15 a24 Feb 26 Sun 3F ft :34b 1/7 14 Feb 26 Sun 5F ft 1:00.1b 5/12 a6 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :47.3b 1/52

6
10-1 Black

Bart Sip Some 76 (L)
Ch.g.5 Stay Thirsty - Sally Simpson by Mineshaft, CA
Black

78 Own: Onesimo Hernandez-Bustamante
Trn: Jeffrey J. Trujillo (22-2-4-1)

ALDO ARBOLEDA (69-8-11-4) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,660 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 2 1 $23,678 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 4 2 $93,083 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,920

Track: 5 0 1 0 $5,610
28Feb26 Sun1 ft 870Y cwÅ :45¶¸¹ :44¿¹º 3g Clm 12500cnd 76 ---73 2 2 5» -- 3¹ 2¶ Arboleda A 128 L 2.70 Cash Snow128¶ Bart Sip Some128¶ Billy de Kid128¨μ ins,shift out,gaining 8
12Jan26 Sun7 ft 4K¹^ :21¿¶ :44¶¹ :50^½ 3g Alw 40300 80 71-69 6 4 6¹¡ -- 7¼¡ 7½£ Sigala A 124 L 83.60 Blooming Resource124¶£ Coastal Jazz124¡ Bye124¶ outside,4p,empty 9
09Dec25 Zia4 ft 6fº½ :21¼º :44¶^ 1:08º» 3g SOC 7500 - N 78 108-94 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¡ 3» Sigala A 124 L 83.80 Axton123¶¡ Truth Seeker123¹¡ Bart Sip Some124¨μ led,svd gnd,gave way 7
17Nov25 Zia5 ft 4Kº^ :21¼¸ :44¾¿ :51^¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/6m 76 64-73 6 6 6¾¡ -- 5¹ 5º¢ Medellin E 121 L 10.00 Wegonahavagoodtime121¨μ Wall Street Logic123¶£ King Adrock124£ bmp brk,3p,no threat 7
24Sep25 Alb8 ft 5f¸» :56¾^ 3g Alw 25000nw1/x 78 ---73 10 7 6¸¢ 8½ 7º¡ 6½¡ Medellin E 124 L 3.30 Teddy's Triumph124¶¡ Red Leader122¹¢ Moonshine Mischief122¸ 3p turn, no final bid 10
11Sep25 Alb6 ft 1000Y hwÁÃ :52¶^^ :51^»½ 3g Clm 12500cnd ---64 4 5 2¹ -- 2» 2»£ Medellin E 128 L *1.20 Lite Ranchin Kid128»£ Bart Sip Some128¶£ Discreet Tiger128¶¢ mdpk,rail bid,no match 8
04Sep25 Alb8 ft 5K¸^ 1:02¾^ 3g SOC 8000 - N ---98 9 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¹¡ Medellin E 121 L 21.50 Chuckanut Bay124¹¡ Bart Sip Some121¶£ Brandyn121¶¢ prssd3w,met bids,caugh 10
17May25 Srp10 ft 4K¸^ :50¼» 3g SOC 10000 - N ---86 6 2 4¶¡ -- 4º 5º¢ Torres J L 123 L 12.50 Aztec Sun125¹ Wall Street Logic123¨© Bye Bye Liam123¡ chase 4w-2w,outkicked 9
03May25 Srp5 ft 4K¸^ :51º¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd ---83 1 6 5¸£ -- 2¡ 1¶¢ Torres J L 123 L 13.80 Bart Sip Some123¶¢ Blingo123¶ Hold Me Only123¶ cut corner,prevailed 8
07Mar25 Sun8 ft 4K¹^ :22»¿ :45¾¾ :51º¾ 3g Alw 38300cnd 38-66 5 3 8¾ -- 7½ 7¾¢ Rosendo I J 124 L 21.00 Competitive Idea124¶¡ Thirsty124¡ Ima Bling Cat124¸ chased,floated upper 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#4 and #5 will race in separate interests.

a
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SUNLAND PARK - "Commingle"



.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7)/ $1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta /.10 Superfecta

5 Sunland Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,800. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since March 23, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs
Claiming Price $5,000. New Mexico Bred Claiming Price $8,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Holland 64
B.g.8 Into Mischief - Miss Arrangement by Mr. Greeley, KY
Red

67 $5,000 Own: Luis C. Rojero
Trn: Owner (25-1-2-2)

ALDO ARBOLEDA (69-8-11-4) 124

2026: 3 0 0 0 $648 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,396 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 3 3 2 $127,535 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $20,065

Track: 9 0 1 0 $17,408
08Mar26 Sun6 ft 1m¹^ :46º¸ 1:10»º 1:37¸¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 59 74-60 3 5» 5¹¡ 6¾ 5½¡ 5¶^¡ Rodriguez L R 124 b 25.50 Upward Mobility124¨© Malibu Rain124¶£ Vinniebob124¾¡ not a threat 7
12Jan26 Sun4 ft 1m¹^ :48»¹ 1:11½¹ 1:36¼º 3g Clm 5000cnd 59 31-56 1 5¸¢ 6¸ 6¼¡ 8¾ 8¶¸£ Andrade, Jr. O 124 b 48.30 Free Again124¸ Three Martinis124£ Seahawk Cody124¶¢ track,svd gnd,tired 9
04Jan26 Sun5 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¸ :45¹¾ 1:16^» 4g Clm 5000cnd 57 56-75 3 3 5¸ 5º¡ 6¾¡ 5½¢ Andrade, Jr. O 124 b 20.00 Third Street124¶¢ Seahawk Cody124¡ Blazing to Gold121¸¢ btwn,2p,faded 7
15Dec25 Zia2 ft 6fº½ :22¿¾ :45½¾ 1:10¹^ 3g Clm 7500nw1/y 55 39-70 1 6 5¸¢ 6¹¡ 6» 5º£ Gomez E P 121 b 44.90 Pudding121¸ Red Frost123¨© Speed Bump Bob126¸ inside,2p,evenly 8
08Dec25 Zia5 ft 1mº^ :47¿¼ 1:11¸¿ 1:36¹¿ 3g Aoc 20000cnd 55 85-67 1 2¶¡ 4¶£ 7¿¡ 7¶^ 7¸¹£ Gomez E P 123 b 79.00 What a Dude121¸¢ Battle Strike121¸£ Spenard121º¢ chase,svd gnd,tired 7
20Apr25 Srp6 ft 6Kº^ 1:18»» 3g Clm 5000cnd ---61 2 8 8¶¶ 7¼¡ 6¶^ 6¶¶¢ Rodriguez L R 123 15.20 Attila the Dun123£ I'm a Cool Cat123¹ Burnz Da Boss123¹ ins,gain 2-3w,flatten 8
27Mar25 Sun4 ft 1m¹^ :49¾¾ 1:14½¼ 1:39¿¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 17-28 4 6»¡ 6»¡ 6¾ 6¶¶ 6¸º Vazquez J M 126 4.80 Coming Abstraction124¡ Capital Joke124¸£ Playthemarker124¼ 4w-ins,no factor 6
Workout(s): a20 Feb 26 Sun 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/9

2
15-1 White

Shame On Sam 56Ñ (L)
B.g.6 Shame On Charlie - Patches of Speed by Accelerator, NM
Navy Blue, Lime Green "MH" on front and Star on back, Lime Green Stars on Sleeves

50 $8,000 Own: Demetrio Cuellar, Jr.
Trn: Miguel L. Hernandez (21-2-1-1)

JAVIER O. ORTEGA (8-1-0-0) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 0 $3,917 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 2 2 1 $35,016 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,070

Track: 11 1 2 1 $24,039
08Feb26 Sun3 ft 5K¹^ :22¹¼ :45º¹ 1:04¶¸ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L 56 38-46 6 12 12¼ 12¶¹ 12¶¶ 12¶¹£ Amparan F 124 bL 53.60 Held for Ransom121¶£ Rio Cutie124«¬ Vols124¨μ woff slow/bmp st,lag 5p 12
19Jan26 Sun9 ft 6f¹^ :22¶½ :44¿^ 1:10º^ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 55 20-56 3 7 9¿¢ 9¶^ 9º¡ 8½¢ Arboleda A 124 bL 34.60 Shame On Whiskey124¶¢ Marked Cash124¨© Royal Lineage124¸¢ trailed,2-3p,no bid 9
09Dec25 Zia5 ft 6Kº^ :22»¼ :45¹¹ 1:17¼¸ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 53 11-33 6 8 8¿£ 8¶¸ 8¶¶ 8¶º¡ Carmona K 121 bL 74.00 Be a Pro121¶¡ Sapello Sicario121¹ Shame On Whiskey123¡ trailed,5p,empty 8
18Nov25 Zia7 ft 5fº^ :21¾¾ :45^¼ :57¼½ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 57 22-50 2 8 8¿¡ 8¿ 8¼£ 7¾¢ Torres J L 121 bL 46.60 Comfort J Byrd121¶ Royal Lineage123¨μ Shame On Whiskey123¶¢ trailed,svd gnd,empty 8
25Oct25 Alb2 ft 5K¸» 1:02½¼ 3g lClm 6250nw3/L 51 ---50 6 7 8»¡ 9¾£ 9½£ 9¶¶ Sigala A 126 bL 29.40 Dora's Storm124º£ Royal Lineage124¡ Juana Rumble124¶ wide trip, lacked bid 9
11Oct25 Alb2 ft 7f¸» 1:24^» 3g lClm 6250nw3/L 47 ---42 7 6 5¹ 5º 5º 6¿£ Medellin E 121 L 9.00 Three Martinis124¸¢ Aaron Who126¨μ Grifter124¶£ outside,5p,no kick 7
01Oct25 Alb2 ft 5K¸» :22»¶ :45¾¶ 1:04¼¸ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L/x 48 39-46 8 8 8º¢ 9¼¢ 9¾ 8¶¶£ Medellin E 121 bL 110.10 Laugh of the Party121¶¢ Checksforcharlie124¡ Rapid Expansion121«¬ trailed,2p,no factor 9
Workout(s): a8 Mar 26 Sun 5F ft 1:01.0b 1/5 12 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:02b 8/9 3 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :46.4b 3/35

3
2-1 Blue

Pray for Me Ray 68 (L)
B.g.8 Vancouver (AUS) - Gilded Miracle by Gilded Time, KY
Blue

74 $5,000 Own: Bedelio Trujillo
Trn: Jeffrey J. Trujillo (22-2-4-1)

ENRIQUE P. GOMEZ (83-8-11-11) 124

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,584 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $19,440
2025: 2 0 0 1 $1,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 5 4 5 $110,950 Distance: 10 2 1 3 $40,160

Track: 8 0 2 3 $17,384
08Mar26 Sun3 ft 6K¹^ :22»¾ :44¿¸ 1:15»¹ 3g Clm 5000cnd 67 56-86 8 5 6¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¸£ Gomez E P 124 bL 11.50 Dora's Storm124¸¡ Seahawk Cody124¨μ Pray for Me Ray124¶ rail bid, outfinished 8
16Feb26 Sun6 ft 1m¹^ :48¼¶ 1:13»» 1:38º¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 73 35-61 2 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 6¹ 5¹¡ 5»¢ Medellin E 124 L 15.90 American Empire124£ Grifter124¶¡ Sharp Stick124¶¡ ins,chase 5w,no rally 7
08Feb26 Sun9 ft 6K¹^ :21¶¾ :45¸¸ 1:17^¶ 4g Clm 5000cnd 73 76-65 8 7 8¶^ 9¿ 9¾¡ 7¿¢ Medellin E 124 L 16.70 Blocked124¨μ Ten Figures121¶¡ Coastal Fog124¶£ 3wbtw,5p3/16,no threat 11
07Feb25 Sun4 ft 6K¹^ :22¼» :45¸½ 1:16½» 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 45-78 7 7 8½ 9¾ 9¾ 8½¡ Gomez E P 124 L 23.30 Bye Bye Liam124¸¢ Grazen Boy124¶¡ Tequila Time124¨μ hop brk,4p,no bid 9
09Jan25 Sun3 ft 1m¹^ :49¸¾ 1:14¹¼ 1:40^¹ 4g SOC 6250 - N 39-64 3 5»¡ 4¹ 5¸ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ Gomez E P 124 L 7.80 Barossa124¹¢ We Need Marketing124¨μ Pray for Me Ray124¨μ off pace,2p,mild gain 6
16Dec24 Zia8 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :45¼º 1:10¾¹ 1:41»¾ 3g Clm 7500 101-93 3 3º 3º 2¶ 1¡ 1£ Gomez E P 123 L 4.90 Pray for Me Ray123£ Goddard121£ Glendora Minecat121º¢ chase,2p2nd,edge clr 9
10Dec24 Zia9 ft 1mº^ :45½¹ 1:10¹¶ 1:36½½ 3g SOC 7500 - N 87-80 4 8¶^ 8¿£ 8¿¢ 6»¡ 5»¡ Gomez E P 123 L 14.60 Barossa123¸¢ Grey Storm121£ Shotshell121£ inside,2p,no threat 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :49.0b 22/31

4
9-2 Yellow

Toppers At Seaside 69 (L)
B.g.4 Instagrand - Supreme Maker by Empire Maker, KY
Black, Red "TEAM EVANS" front and back

62 $5,000 Own: Richard Hale, Jr. and Jeffrey Lambert
Trn: Justin R. Evans (84-21-13-7)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (203-23-18-25) 124

2026: 3 0 0 0 $675 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 10 2 2 2 $41,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 2 4 $54,505 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
22Feb26 Sun6 ft 1m¹^ :47^» 1:10¾½ 1:37^¾ 3g Clm 7500cnd 70 56-57 9 6¶£ 7¸£ 8¼¡ 8¶^ 8¾£ Andrade, Jr. O 124 L 9.30 Sanger124¨μ Rocks a Black Suit124£ Major Contender124¡ trck 4w,weakened 10
04Feb26 Tup4 ft 1m¿» :46^¾ 1:11½¾ 1:38¶º 4g Aoc 15000 (20-15)cnd 78 99-24 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 8¶» 8¸º 8¹» Rodriguez G 122 L *1.90 Atmospheric River122«¬ Ratleff122¨© Resultant122«¬ lead,faded far turn 8
11Jan26 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :47^¼ 1:11¹^ 1:37»¹ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L 74 84-77 6 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ 5¹ 6¶¶£ Ayuso A 124 L 3.50 1037 Majestic Palisades124¶¢ Mighty Kai124¶¢ Mongolian Max124º¢ led inside,yielded 1/4 9
22Nov25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :47¿¹ 1:12¹¹ 1:37¹¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 70 50-89 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¨μ Ayuso A 122 L 2.00 Toppers At Seaside122¨μ City of Angels125¡ Nobel Gary125½£ inside, held off foes 6
07Nov25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :45¹¶ 1:10¼¿ 1:35¿½ 3g SOC 50000 - N 76 96-48 2 2«¬ 2¡ 6º¡ 6¶¸ 6¹^ Ayuso A 122 L 6.10 Gun Runner Charlie120¼¢ Scatify123¶£ Spun Not Stirred120¶¡ wbpd btwn st,vied btwn 6
03Oct25 SA6 ft 1m¶¾^ :46º¼ 1:12¶¶ 1:36¼^ 35 Mcl 20000 65 91-101 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1» 1¶^¢ Ayuso A 122 L 7.50 1033 Toppers At Seaside122¶^¢ Ballyhooligan122¡ Tap and Go125¡ shook free,coastd late 9
05Sep25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸¶^ :45¾¿ 1:11^¹ 1:38¶¾ 3g Mcl 12500 81-72 3 2¶ 2¡ 3¡ 3¡ 3£ Rispoli U 121 bL 3.50 Cagey Burglar124£ Tap and Go124«¬ Toppers At Seaside121«¬ stalk,bid btwn,edgd2nd 8
Workout(s): 17 Mar 26 Sun 3F ft :36.0b 3/11 10 Mar 26 Sun 5F ft :58.2b 3/7 5 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :50h 64/109 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 26/52

5
10-1 Green

Piney Bluff 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 California Chrome - Star of Johar by Johar, KY
Black, Horseshoe and Baseball on back, White "Coach" on Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: Daniel Hernandez
Trn: Owner (37-4-9-4)

LUIS R. RODRIGUEZ (60-1-8-3) 124

2026: 3 0 0 0 $318 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $6,242 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $254
Life: 34 2 1 1 $36,486 Distance: 9 0 0 0 $2,178

Track: 10 0 0 0 $3,022
02Mar26 Sun3 ft 6f¹^ :22»¼ :45¹¶ 1:09»» 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 56 20-56 3 6 6º¡ 6½ 6¼£ 5»¡ Gomez E P 124 b 20.40 Lovesunfair124¨© Khantaro d'Oro124£ Rainbow Crest124¨© 2p, no factor 7
09Feb26 Sun9 ft 1m¹^ :47¼^ 1:11¼¹ 1:36¾¼ 4g Stk - WnshmLad - 65k 53 74-69 5 5¶¡ 4¸ 8»¢ 9¿¢ 8¶¾¢ Carmona K 124 bf 98.50 Holiday Pay124¶¢ Cornishman124¸ Bender124¨© coaxed 4-3w,tired lane 9
12Jan26 Sun8 ft 1m¹^ :46¶» 1:10¼¸ 1:36¹» 4g Alw 38300cnd 43 98-69 7 2«¬ 2¡ 6º£ 9¾£ 8¶º£ Carmona K 124 b 71.50 Mine That Star124«¬ Holiday Pay124¹¡ Bender124¨μ duel,2p,tired 9
11Oct25 Alb4 ft 1N¸» 1:49¹» 3g Stk - DownsAlbHB - 175k 44 ---39 2 2¡ 2¶ 6¶¼ 6¸¸ 6º»£ Perez M A 118 b 65.70 Bearings121¸£ Heroic Move125½¡ Blue Devil121¡ chase,2p,tired 6
25May25 Srp11 ft 1N¸^ 1:53¼º 3g Stk - SJunCCom - 75k ----- 7 3¶¡ 6¸£ 9¾¢ 10¸¿ 10¾½ Bobroff J 123 b 47.30 Mine That Star123«¬ Bender123¨μ Corrina Corrina118º¡ stopped,eased,walked 10
06Apr25 Sun11 ft 1N¹^ :48¿¼ 1:12½º 1:48¿» 3g Stk - SunlndPkB - 200k 95-58 9 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¶£ 9¶¼ 9¹^¡ Perez M A 124 b 51.80 Heroic Move124¾ Bearings124¨μ Mine That Star124£ disputed pace,empty 9
21Feb25 Sun2 ft 6K¹^ :22º¸ :44½^ 1:16¸^ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 80-44 1 6 3¸¡ 5»¡ 6¶¸ 6¸¶¢ Bobroff J 124 b 39.20 Lewis Bere121¼¡ Attila the Star124º£ Storey's Fury124º¢ stp slw,inside,tired 6
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Sun 5F ft 1:00.3b 7/15 26 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :48b 1/2

6
7-2 Black

Tatas Joe Mark 70Ñ (L)
B.g.6 Marking - One Taste by Taste of Paradise, NM
Royal Blue, White Diamond "MV", White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

69 $8,000 Own: Alfredo Alvarado
Trn: Martin M. Valdez-Cabral, Jr. (71-11-15-11)

ALFREDO J. JUAREZ, JR. (111-26-17-11) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,610 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 2 1 $12,357 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $7,620
Life: 44 3 7 10 $130,059 Distance: 9 1 2 2 $33,764

Track: 14 0 2 4 $24,281
02Mar26 Sun4 ft 5K¹^ :22º¿ :45¶^ 1:02½¶ 3g lClm 7500cnd 70 41-65 5 3 4¸ 4¸¡ 5º¢ 3½ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 bL 12.30 Attilianno124º¡ Be a Pro124¸¡ Tatas Joe Mark124¨μ chsd 4p,outkckd,mildly 9
09Dec25 Zia7 ft 5Kº^ :21¾¿ :44¾½ 1:04^¾ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 68 60-68 5 1 7¹ 6º 6¸£ 2¹¢ Da Silva F H 123 bL 29.50 Roll Penny Roll121¹¢ Tatas Joe Mark123¨μ Speed Bump Bob124£ 5p,bid1/4,improved 11
08Oct25 Alb5 ft 6f¸» 1:09º¸ 3g Clm 6250cnd 64 ---84 4 2 2«¬ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¸ Da Silva F H 124 bL 38.20 Sir Greyson124¸ Tatas Joe Mark124¹¡ Burnz Da Boss124¡ duel,3p,caught 7
24Sep25 Alb5 ft 5K¸» 1:03¿º 3g lClm 6250cnd 65 ---73 5 6 5¹¡ 7½¡ 6»¢ 6»¢ Da Silva F H 124 bL 23.20 Hold Me Only124¸ Nostrangrtotherain124¶ Majorwayhome124¨μwbump st, 2p, no impact 9
04Sep25 Alb9 ft 7f¸^ :23¸¾ :46º¾ 1:23¹º 3g lClm 6250cnd 92-79 3 4 3¨μ 3¡ 3¸ 5º¢ Da Silva F H 121 bL 55.00 Storm Bayou121¨μ Clue121¶£ Arch City121¶£ vied ins, outfinished 10
11May25 Srp7 ft 4K¸^ :52¸» 3g lClm 5000cnd ---55 3 5 6º¡ -- 6º¡ 6»£ Rosendo I J 123 bL 18.50 Danz At Colfax123¡ Moniker123¸ Wheres Brayden123¶¢ 5-6w upper,no rally 7
04May25 Srp8 ft 4K¸^ :52^¸ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L ---53 8 7 9»£ -- 8¼ 7º£* Amparan F 123 bL 15.10 Mickeys Gold123¨μ Facetious128£ Shug's Rocket123¶¢ chase 5-6w,no response,PL6th 9
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :49.3b 31/46

7
5-2 Orange

Be a Pro 74Ñ (L)
B.g.4 Proceed - Glory Be Mine by Dome, NM
Royal Blue, White Diamond "MV", White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

68 $8,000 Own: Alfredo Alvarado
Trn: Martin M. Valdez-Cabral, Jr. (71-11-15-11)

ALEJANDRO MEDELLIN (96-10-13-13) 124

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,480 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 1 2 $58,010 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 2 2 $64,943 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $31,040

Track: 5 0 1 2 $10,720
02Mar26 Sun4 ft 5K¹^ :22º¿ :45¶^ 1:02½¶ 3g lClm 7500cnd 72 31-71 9 7 5¹¡ 5¹ 2¹ 2º¡ Medellin A 124 bL *2.40 Attilianno124º¡ Be a Pro124¸¡ Tatas Joe Mark124¨μ chsd 5p,ran on,left ld 9
09Feb26 Sun4 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :45¸º 1:16¿º 4g Clm 10000cnd 70 82-83 2 9 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 4º£ Negron L 121 bL 10.60 Seahawk Cody124¡ Rocks a Black Suit124¹£ I'magambler124¡ whop st,2w-ins,flattend 9
04Jan26 Sun9 ft 6K¹^ :22½½ :45¹¿ 1:17¸¼ 4g Clm 10000cnd 69 56-62 9 4 7¹ 8º£ 8» 4¼¢ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 bL 3.30 Magical Mark124¸ Ham Sandwich124¶¢ Three Martinis121¹ outside,6p,improved 9
09Dec25 Zia5 ft 6Kº^ :22»¼ :45¹¹ 1:17¼¸ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L-c 67 59-62 3 5 4¸¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ 1¶¡ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 bL *.50 Be a Pro121¶¡ Sapello Sicario121¹ Shame On Whiskey123¡ wbmp brk,3p,up late 8

Claimed by Alvarado Alfredo from Matney Bob for $7,500, Cappellucci Dick - Trainer
18Nov25 Zia9 ft 6fº½ :22¸» :44¾¼ 1:10¶^ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L-c 59 72-77 8 4 4£ 3¨μ 1¶ 1¼¢ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 bL *.90 Be a Pro121¼¢ Awesome Account121¡ El Huarache Prieto126«¬ duel,3p,drew off 9

Claimed by Matney Bob from Valdez-Cabral Martin Manuel for $7,500, Valdez-Cabral Martin Manuel - Trainer
08Oct25 Alb4 ft 7f¸» :23»^ :46¶º 1:23½¼ 3g lMcl 10000-c 58 58-61 6 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ Juarez, Jr. A J 122 bL *1.00 Be a Pro122«¬ Rail Runner124¼£ American Knight122» duel,2p,dug in,held 7

Claimed by Valdez-Cabral Martin Manuel from Robertson, Glen and McQueen, Bobby J. for $10,000, Cappellucci Dick - Trainer
30Aug25 Alb1 ft 5K¸» 1:04¿½ 3g lMsw 27000 ---50 10 12 12¾¡ 12¶¶ 12¾ 6¾ Fuentes L A 122 bL 3.60 On Your Left124¶¡ Jmark124£ Gesara122¡ last early, late gain 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#6 and #7 will race in separate interests.
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SUNLAND PARK - "Commingle"



.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)/ $1 Exacta/$1 Trifecta/.10 Superfecta

6 Sunland Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,300. (Includes $3,500 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year
Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Proceedtothefront 44Ñ
Ch.f.4 Proceed - Wampus by Malibu Moon, NM
White, Green and Black "G", Green and Black Bars and Cuffs

51 $7,500 Own: Greg Green Racing, LLC (Greg Green et al)
Trn: Greg Green (55-6-5-11)

ENRIQUE P. GOMEZ (83-8-11-11) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,870 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $12,167 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $14,037 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,870
27Feb26 Sun2 ft 870Y nw :45½^½ :45¶¸¹ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 44 ---58 6 7 6¹¡ -- 4º¡ 3¹¢ Gomez E P 128 5.80 El Huarache Prieto128¸£ Rhocket128¡ Proceedtothefront128¶¡ 3-4w,mild bid,mssd 2nd 8
24May25 Srp2 ft 4K¸^ :52¸¸ 3 lMcl 10000 ---61 3 2 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1¶£ Bobroff J 120 *1.90 Proceedtothefront120¶£ Runaway Heat121¡ W F American Honey116» pace,held sway 9
18May25 Srp4 ft 870Y twÁÅ :47¸¾¸ :47¸½¸ 3g lMcl 10000 ---56 5 5 5¸ -- 3¶ 2¨© Bobroff J 126 o 6.20 Especially Toxic128¨© Proceedtothefront126¹ Wicked Jess128£ angld 3-4w,closed fast 7
26Apr25 Srp11 ft 4K¸^ :23¶¶ :46½¶ :52¾^ 3 klMsw 23200 51-25 2 3 2¡ -- 3º¡ 7¶º£ Perez M A 121 bL 8.30 Sapello Sonrisa121º£ Sir Liams Love126¹ Marksalot121«¬ prompted, tired 10
28Mar25 Sun11 ft 5K¹^ :23^¹ :46¾¸ 1:06^¹ 3 klMsw 31200 62-45 4 2 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 7½ Perez M A 121 bL 22.10 Ms Tres Morena126¶¡ Sapello Sonrisa121¸ Hush's Ghost121£ pace,lost crop 1/16 10
17Dec24 Zia6 ft 5Kº^ :21¼º :44½¸ 1:03¿¶ 2 klMsw 55000 59-13 9 4 6¹ 6¹ 6»¡ 8¶¿ Rosendo I J 120 b 13.70 Charlotte's Spider120«¬ On My Mark120¶ Mo Money Time120¶ stalk,5p,faded 9
Workout(s): 17 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :51.2b 23/23 13 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :51.2b 15/15 6 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :49.0b 10/52 23 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :52.2b 14/21

2
6-1 White

Your Money 62Ñ (L)
B.m.5 Conquest Mo Money - Youra by Tiznow, NM
Yellow and Lime Vertical Halves, Yellow and Lime Opposing Sleeves

49 $7,500 Own: Judge Lanier Racing LLC (Tom McKenna et al)
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (82-20-11-6)

LUIS NEGRON (115-28-12-11) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $306 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 2 $22,257 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 2 $22,563 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $17,700

Track: 2 0 0 0 $306
15Feb26 Sun3 ft 6K¹^ :22¸½ :45^½ 1:17¼» 4gklClm 7500nw2/L 62 97-37 4 5 2«¬ 3¡ 5»¡ 6¶¹ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 bL *1.70 Go Water121¨© Sophisticat121»£ Strike the Senses121¹£ pressed 3w,gave way 7
09Feb26 Sun10 ft 5K¹^ :22^½ :45º¹ 1:05¹^ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 62 54-55 2 8 6¼¡ 6½ 7¼¡ 7¼ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 bL 4.90 Distorted Cat124¨μ Jolie Candy124¶£ Girls Don't Cry124£ stp slw,stdy past 1/4 12
01Dec25 Zia2 ft 5Kº^ :22^¹ :45¶¼ 1:04»¿ 35klMcl 10000 55 66-60 1 6 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ Juarez, Jr. A J 123 bL *.40 Your Money123¶¡ Sir Liams Love126£ Love N Be Loved123»¢ led,2p,dug in,clear 9
10Nov25 Zia6 ft 6Kº^ :22ºº :44¿¶ 1:16½¹ 35klMcl 7500 47 62-50 5 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶£ Gomez E P 123 bL *1.70 Sapello Sweetee121£ My Yellowstone123¶ Your Money123¼£ w2p,drift,bmp,gave way 9
27Sep25 Alb1 ft 6K¸» 1:17¾¿ 3gklMcl 8000 34 ---41 3 4 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 3¸¡ Gomez E P 124 bL 7.80 Go Water122¸¢ She Mysterious124¨μ Your Money124¨μ chase,3p,gave way 10
12Sep25 Alb6 ft 5f¸» :57¿¶ 3gklMcl 8000 ---56 7 7 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 5¹¢ Gomez E P 124 bL 3.40 Extra Spirit124¸¡ Regal's Charm122¨μ Lady McCall124¨μ prssd5w,duel,led,wknd 9
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :47.1b 4/46 3 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.1b 16/35

3
8-1 Blue

Marked Ace 45Ñ (L)
B.m.5 Marking - Hennessy Road by Roll Hennessy Roll, NM
Black, Pink "CTL Racing" on back

32 $7,500 Own: W. Davis and Lisa Moore
Trn: Casey T. Lambert (48-5-10-6)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (26-1-6-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $8,614 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 1 $18,842 Distance: 7 0 2 0 $7,628

Track: 2 0 1 0 $2,678
10Nov25 Zia3 ft 6fº½ :22»¶ :45¹» 1:09¾º 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 46 43-17 3 7 5¶¡ 9½¡ 9¿ 9¸¹ Medellin E 123 bL 37.20 Sis Spender120¼¡ Charlotte's Spider119£ Jasmine Baby125¨μwbmp brk,svgnd,faded 9
08Oct25 Alb9 ft 5f¸» :22º^ :46¹» :58½¶ 3gklMcl 8000 44 72-59 8 3 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¨μ Medellin E 124 bL 8.80 Marked Ace124¨μ Regal's Charm122¨μ Ridgehead122¶ led,2p,just held 8
06Feb25 Sun2 ft 5K¹^ :22½¶ :46¼¶ 1:05½¹ 3gklMcl 10000 67-26 5 2 1¡ 1¡ 5¹ 7¶^¡ Gomez E P 124 bL 12.40 Pocket Watch124¶¡ Cherokee Cherry124¶£ Flaquita124¶¢ led,2p,faded 10
09Dec24 Zia1 ft 6fº^ :21½» :45¶º 1:11½¾ 35klMcl 7500 90-47 4 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¡ Gomez E P 121 bL *1.50 Council's Jazel123¨μ K P Blamengame122¨μ Marked Ace121£ set pace, held gamely 6
02Dec24 Zia8 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¹ :45»¾ 1:04º¸ 35klMcl 10000 37--- 2 6 6¸¡ 6º 8¾¡ 9¸½ Amparan F 122 bL 15.80 Swaying Lassie121¡ Silver Abstract121¶¹£ Veguita123¡ chase,svd gnd,tired 11
05Nov24 Zia7 ft 5f¹^ :22º½ :45¾º :59»¸ 35k Mcl 10000 54-24 1 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5º¡ 7¶¶¡ Amparan F 122 bL 3.50 Mamita122¶¢ Swaying Lassie122¸¢ Silver Abstract123¨μ chased, tired 9
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :49.3b 15/26 7 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :51.0b 47/48 9 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :50.3b 9/13 29 Dec 25 Sun 3F ft :37.0b 3/4

4
7-2 Yellow

Regal's Charm 67Ñ
Ch.f.4 Oh So Regal - Marti's Charm by Colonel John, NM
Black, White "DM" front and back, White Sleeves

51 $7,500 Own: Larry E. Young
Trn: Danny Morales (14-2-1-5)

KELSI PURCELL (29-5-0-3) 124

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,049 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 1 $26,273 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 2 $28,322 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $4,015

Track: 5 0 0 2 $4,223
02Mar26 Sun2 ft 5K¹^ :21¼¶ :44¹½ 1:03¹¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 63 64-55 2 4 4¹ 3º¡ 2º 3» Purcell K 124 b 9.40 Jolie Candy124º£ Discreet Pleasure124¨μ Regal's Charm124¼¡ chsd 3p,up place,naild 8
09Feb26 Sun10 ft 5K¹^ :22^½ :45º¹ 1:05¹^ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 58 88-61 5 3 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¹ 5¹¡ Rodriguez L R 124 b 37.30 Distorted Cat124¨μ Jolie Candy124¶£ Girls Don't Cry124£ stp slw,ins,flattened 12
11Jan26 Sun2 ft 6K¹^ :22»¹ :44¾^ 1:17¹¸ 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L 55 74-50 1 8 2¡ 2¶ 5¹ 6½¡ Rodriguez L R 121 b 5.30 In Spite of It121¨μ Jasmine Baby126¶ Runaway Goddess121¶£ prsd pc,2p,faded 8
11Nov25 Zia5 ft 6fº½ :21¿¼ :43¿¸ 1:10^¾ 35klMcl 10000 51 72-62 5 2 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¡ 1¹£ Rodriguez L R 121 b 5.10 Regal's Charm121¹£ Tucum Kari123¸¡ Shame On Callie123¶¡ wchase,3p,bmp1/8,clr 8
08Oct25 Alb9 ft 5f¸» :22º^ :46¹» :58½¶ 3gklMcl 8000 44 65-58 5 5 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¨μ Rodriguez L R 122 b 2.70 Marked Ace124¨μ Regal's Charm122¨μ Ridgehead122¶ chase,3p,lt gn,miss 8
12Sep25 Alb6 ft 5f¸» :57¿¶ 3gklMcl 8000 ---57 4 2 3¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ Rodriguez L R 122 b 15.20 Extra Spirit124¸¡ Regal's Charm122¨μ Lady McCall124¨μ rail bid, kept on 2nd 9
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.1b 9/27

5
12-1 Green

Musical Money 48Ñ (L)
B.m.5 Conquest Mo Money - Songcraft by Mr. Groush, NM
Yellow and Lime Vertical Halves, Yellow and Lime Opposing Sleeves

33 $7,500 Own: Judge Lanier Racing LLC (Tom McKenna et al)
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (82-20-11-6)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (203-23-18-25) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $8,527 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $9,547 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,020
01Dec25 Zia9 ft 5Kº^ :22¹» :46¶¹ 1:05¶¼ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 43 53-37 4 4 1«¬ 1¡ 5¶¡ 7¼ Da Silva F H 123 bL 39.20 Chrlotte's Spider123£ Just Keep Laughin121¨μ Ineedamarker121¹¢ bmp brk,svd gnd,gv way 10
10Nov25 Zia3 ft 6fº½ :22»¶ :45¹» 1:09¾º 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 36 29-27 7 9 9¹£ 6º¡ 7½¡ 8¶¾¢ Fuentes L A 123 bL 6.70 Sis Spender120¼¡ Charlotte's Spider119£ Jasmine Baby125¨μ outside,5p,empty 9
08Oct25 Alb3 ft 5f¸» :22¾º :46¾¶ :58¼¸ 3gklMcl 8000 28 45-51 5 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ Fuentes L A 124 bL 4.30 Musical Money124¸ Flaquita124¨μ Friday Nite Fancy124¹¡ wbmp brk,2p,held clr 10
26Apr25 Srp3 ft 4K¸^ :52¿¸ 3g Mcl 10000 ---26 9 1 2¡ -- 3¹ 7¿¡ Rosendo I J 121 bL 13.60 Royal Lineage123¹¡ Arbitro123¸ E C Rain122¨μ view 4-w, tired 10
01Mar24 Sun9 ft 5K¸» :22½» :46¹¾ 1:05º¾ 3 klMsw 34000 61-16 6 4 3¶¡ 10¶^ 7¾ 10¸^¡ Amparan F 121 bL 31.10 Scary Cherry121»£ Attila Style121¶¢ Extra Spirit121¸£ 5-w, faded 11
15Feb24 Sun8 ft 6f¹^ :22¼½ :46½^ 1:12¶» 3gklMsw 34000 67-21 8 3 6¶¢ 7º 5¾ 5¶½£ Ramos C 121 bL 13.50 Kaye124£ Art Curator124¿ Sweet But Fierce122¼¡ wveer brk,6-8w turn 8
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :47.1b 3/46 3 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.1b 16/35

6
5-2 Black

Punkin Puddin 76Ñ (L)
Ch.f.4 Proceed - Lesstalkmoreaction by Roll Hennessy Roll, NM
Yellow, Blue Crown on back, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

63 $7,500 Own: Brad King and April Fincher
Trn: Todd W. Fincher (87-19-12-17)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (122-19-14-11) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,432 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 2 $37,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 3 3 $60,552 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $20,076

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,432
08Mar26 Sun8 ft 5K¹^ :22¸¸ :44¾¹ 1:03¶¿ 3gklAlw 35800nw2/L 74 58-63 4 3 7¸¢ 6»¢ 7¼ 6½£ Valenzuela L A 124 bL 7.60 Ms Tres Morena124¸¢ Thatsaterriblidea124«¬ On My Mark124¶ never fired 9
19Jan26 Sun6 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¾ :45^¾ 1:10^¶ 3gklAlw 35800nw2/L 75 46-61 10 1 6¸¢ 5¸£ 5»¡ 6½¢ Valenzuela L A 124 bL 2.80 Mo Money Molly124¨μ Thatsaterriblidea124º£ F S Liberty Belle124¡ stalk,4p,faded 10
08Dec25 Zia6 ft 5fº^ :22^º :45^¶ :57º¶ 35klAlw 62000nw2/L 72 82-65 6 1 3¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL *1.30 Sapello Samba121¸¡ Punkin Puddin120¶¢ Unbridled Beauty121¶£ chase,4p,kept on 6
11Nov25 Zia7 ft 5fº^ :22^¹ :44½¿ :56¿¹ 35klAlw 62000cnd 72 60-64 3 2 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3º Valenzuela L A 121 bL *2.40 Mo Money Time119¶¢ Hush's Ghost121¸£ Punkin Puddin121¸¡ chase,2p,kept on 8
27Sep25 Alb3 ft 5K¸» 1:02¿½ 3gklAlw 29600nw2/L 64 ---60 8 1 3¶ 3¶ 3¸ 3»£ Valenzuela L A 122 bL 3.00 Marksalot122º¡ Thatsaterriblidea122¶¢ Punkin Puddin122«¬ prsd pc,2p,chase on 11
04Sep25 Alb7 ft 5f¸» :58^¿ 3gklMsw 27000 ---67 1 3 4£ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 1¶¢ Valenzuela L A 122 bL *.70 Punkin Puddin122¶¢ Hush's Ghost122¶¡ F S Liberty Belle122¸ vied,drop,came backup 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :48.2b 6/21 20 Feb 26 Sun 5F ft 1:02.4b 7/9 8 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :49.1b 44/51 9 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:04.4b 11/14

7
4-1 Orange

Trump Dance 58Ñ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Runaway Ghost - Vacatur by Vicar, NM
Royal Blue, White Diamond "MV", White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

53 $7,500 Own: Alfredo Alvarado
Trn: Martin M. Valdez-Cabral, Jr. (71-11-15-11)

ALEJANDRO MEDELLIN (96-10-13-13) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 1 0 $25,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $25,600 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $25,600

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
08Mar26 Sun8 ft 5K¹^ :22¸¸ :44¾¹ 1:03¶¿ 3gklAlw 35800nw2/L 52 66-59 9 7 4¶¢ 5¸¢ 5º¡ 8¿¡ Negron L 121 b 12.20 Ms Tres Morena124¸¢ Thatsaterriblidea124«¬ On My Mark124¶ wide trip, no threat 9
19Jan26 Sun7 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¶ :45^¶ 1:10¼¿ 3 klStk - LaSenora - 80k 45 58-56 6 7 7¸£ 7¹¡ 7» 7»¡ Negron L 121 b 28.40 Country Club Crush121¡ I Am Paula Revere121£ Mark's Sassy Girl121£ outside,4p,empty 7
15Dec25 Zia7 ft 5Kº^ :21¾» :45¼¿ 1:05¾¼ 2 klMcl 15000-c 62-50 2 4 3¹ 3¸¡ 2¸ 1¨μ Andrade, Jr. O 120 b *1.10 Trump Dance120¨μ Texas Tech Legs120»¡ All Marked Up120¡ track,4p,lt gn,up late 9

Claimed by Alvarado Alfredo from Abraham, Mike and Amestoy, Leslie A. and Amestoy, Jr., Pierre Jean for $15,000, Fincher Todd W. - Trainer
17Nov25 Zia7 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¸ :45½¶ 1:05¿º 2 klMcl 15000 66-45 7 3 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2£ Da Silva F H 124 b *2.00 Chasenmyheart120£ Trump Dance124½ All Marked Up120¶¡ track,2p,duel,gave way 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.2b 14/25 a6 Jan 26 Sun 3F ft :36.2hg 1/10

8
8-1 Pink

All Marked Up 44Ñ (L)
Ch.f.3 Marking - Sophronia by Street Sense, NM
Royal Blue, White Diamond "MV", White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

30 $7,500 Own: Francisco Herrera, Jr.
Trn: Martin M. Valdez-Cabral, Jr. (71-11-15-11)

ALFREDO J. JUAREZ, JR. (111-26-17-11) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $7,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 2 $6,670 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 2 $14,410 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $6,670

Track: 1 1 0 0 $7,740
11Jan26 Sun1 ft 4K¹^ :22^¿ :46^¶ :52¼¸ 3 klMcl 8000-c 36 79-39 4 1 1» -- 1» 1º¡ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 bL *.60 All Marked Up121º¡ My Kentucky Chrome121¶£ Malibu Comfort121£ 2p,drew off,easily 7

Claimed by Herrera, Jr. Francisco from Robertson, Glen and McQueen, Bobby J. for $8,000, Cappellucci Dick - Trainer
15Dec25 Zia7 ft 5Kº^ :21¾» :45¼¿ 1:05¾¼ 2 klMcl 15000 75-36 8 1 2¶ 2¶ 3º¡ 3»£ Wethey Jr. F 120 b 7.00 Trump Dance120¨μ Texas Tech Legs120»¡ All Marked Up120¡ chase,3p,kept on 9
17Nov25 Zia7 ft 5Kº^ :22¶¸ :45½¶ 1:05¿º 2 klMcl 15000 70-28 5 1 1¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 3½£ Juarez, Jr. A J 120 b 3.70 Chasenmyheart120£ Trump Dance124½ All Marked Up120¶¡ led,svd gnd,wkn 7
28Aug25 Alb7 ft 5K¸» 1:06¹¹ 2 klMsw 27000 ---1 6 1 1¡ 2¡ 6¾ 6¸» Gomez E P 120 *1.10 American Prada120¶¡ Group Photo120½¢ Runaway Daisy120¸ set pace, gave way 1/4 7
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :48.3b 2/9 2 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :48.3b 10/20 20 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :50.0b 8/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#2 and #5 will race in separate interests. #7 and #8 will race in separate interests.
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SUNLAND PARK - "Commingle"



.50 Pick 4(Races 7-8-9-10)/ $1 Exacta/$1 Trifecta/.10 Superfecta

7 Sunland Park
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $38,600. (Includes $7,000 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year
Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs (Condition Eligibility Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Mo Money Molly 71Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Conquest Mo Money - Molly My Love by Dome, NM
Red, Black "MM" on back

67 Own: Mark and F. Annette McCloy
Trn: Todd W. Fincher (87-19-12-17)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (203-23-18-25) 124

2026: 2 1 0 1 $25,340 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 2 $20,392 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 3 $80,742 Distance: 5 2 0 2 $69,130

Track: 5 1 1 2 $43,290
15Feb26 Sun10 ft 6f¹^ :22¶¸ :44¾¹ 1:10^¿ 4gklAlw 38600nw3/L 70 71-72 2 7 6¸ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¹ Hernandez O 121 bL 4.00 Sapello Samba121¶¢ Thatsaterriblidea121¶£ Mo Money Molly121¹woff slow,traffic 3/8 9
19Jan26 Sun6 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¾ :45^¾ 1:10^¶ 3gklAlw 35800nw2/L 71 53-78 7 2 4¶¢ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¨μ Hernandez O 124 bL 4.60 Mo Money Molly124¨μ Thatsaterriblidea124º£ F S Liberty Belle124¡ bmp brk,3p,duel,up 10
03May25 Srp7 ft 6Kº^ 1:20¸¶ 3gklAlw 24420nw2/L ---57 7 1 4¶ 4¨μ 3¡ 3¸¢ Arboleda A 121 bL *1.40 La Jolla Beach121¨© Leonas Girl123¸¢ Mo Money Molly121¸¡ press 4w,weakened 7
28Mar25 Sun9 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¿ :46¾½ 1:12^º 3gklAlw 35800nw2/L 62-54 2 6 4¶ 5¶£ 3¸ 4»£ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 bL *.50 Foxy Red124£ La Jolla Beach121¸ Leonas Girl124¹wboxed in 1/4,weakened 7
06Mar25 Sun2 ft 5K¹^ :22¹¸ :45¾¸ 1:05^^ 3gklAlw 35800nw2/L 86-78 4 1 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¨μ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 bL *1.20 Queen Hadassah124¨μ Mo Money Molly121¸£ La Jolla Beach121¶¢ 3p,bid1/4,edged out 6
16Jan25 Sun9 ft 6f¹^ :21¾¾ :44½º 1:11¾¹ 3 klStk - LaSenora - 90k 87-57 11 3 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 121 b 3.60 American Cherub121¨© Sapello Samba121¡ Mo Money Molly121«¬ track,3p,duel,miss 12
17Dec24 Zia4 ft 5fº^ :21½º :44¸» :57¶¶ 2 klAlw 67000nw2/x 63-63 4 1 2¶ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 5¸¢ Juarez, Jr. A J 120 b 3.40 Marked Kiss120«¬ Sirrah120«¬ Not a Rehearsal120£ chase,2p,faded 6
03Dec24 Zia1 ft 6fº^ :22¸¶ :45^¹ 1:10¶» 2 klMsw 55000 67-66 4 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ Rosendo I J 122 b 8.40 Mo Money Molly122¸ Thatsaterriblidea120¨μ Punkin Puddin120¸£ prsd pc,2p,kick clear 7
Workout(s): 17 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :50.4b 20/23 6 Mar 26 Sun 5F ft 1:03.3b 8/8 8 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :49.1b 44/51 9 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:02.0hg 4/14

2
12-1 White

Hoodwinked Kate 70Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Train Rider Blues - Katie Murphy by Northern Afleet, NM
Gray, Maroon "CW", Maroon Hoops on Sleeves

66 Own: James McLain
Trn: B. L. Chip Woolley, Jr. (9-0-0-1)

ENRIQUE P. GOMEZ (83-8-11-11) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,930 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 0 $18,289 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 2 2 $89,206 Distance: 9 0 1 0 $23,579

Track: 4 0 0 1 $7,260
15Feb26 Sun10 ft 6f¹^ :22¶¸ :44¾¹ 1:10^¿ 4gklAlw 38600nw3/L 69 58-61 6 3 7º 5¹¡ 5º 6¾ Gomez E P 124 bL 36.00 Sapello Samba121¶¢ Thatsaterriblidea121¶£ Mo Money Molly121¹ gain 4wd 1/4,weakened 9
19Jan26 Sun5 ft 6f¹^ :21½¸ :44¸» 1:10¸½ 3gklAlw 38600nw3/L 69 64-63 8 3 9»¢ 9¹£ 5¸¢ 5º£ Gomez E P 124 bL 12.00 Souped Up Wildcat124¸£ Sapello Samba124¨© La Jolla Beach124£ 6p,wide turn,mild gain 10
09Dec25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :21¾¼ :44½¶ 1:10¹^ 3gklAlw 67000nw3/L 67 61-79 5 6 9»£ 8» 4¹ 2¶ Gomez E P 123 bL 55.60 Mo Money Time121¶ Hoodwinked Kate123¶£ Lora Lee Who123£ 2p,bid1/4,late gain 9
24Oct25 Alb5 ft 6f¸» 1:09¹¾ 3gklAlw 30000nw3/L 68 ---59 2 4 6¹£ 7¸£ 7¹¢ 5¿ Gomez E P 121 bL 45.80 Queen Hadassah121«¬ Make Up a Story121¨© La Jolla Beach124¸¢ inside,2p,evenly 8
01Oct25 Alb6 ft 6f¸» :22º^ :44¿¹ 1:09¾½ 3gklAlw 30000nw3/L/x 70 38-58 5 9 9½£ 8½¡ 8¼ 5¶^¢ Gomez E P 121 bL 18.60 Honky Tonk Honey121¶ Souped Up Wildcat119¹¢ Forty Five119£ trailed,2p,pass tiring 9
31May25 Cby4 ft 6f»¶ :22¹¾ :45¼¾ 1:11¼¸ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 78-70 1 5 5¶¢ 3¸¡ 4¼¡ 5¶^¢ Rodriguez G 122 bL 19.90 Valhalla Vixen122¶¢ Chaparrita124º Blueberry Eyes124¸¢ angled out, gave way 6
19Apr25 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :22º¶ :44¼¶ 1:17º¸ 4gk Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 36-70 3 3 7¿ 7¿£ 7½¢ 7»¡ BerriosLopez D 122 bL 19.10 Smooching122¨μ Movinglikeawinner122¨μ Texas Wendy122¨μ no factor 7
16Jan25 Sun5 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¿ :45¶^ 1:10¹½ 3gklAlw 38600nw3/L 52-68 2 8 7¹£ 6¹¢ 5º¡ 4º¡ Gomez E P 124 bL 44.20 Scary Cherry124¸¡ Make Up a Story124¶¢ Honky Tonk Honey124£ wbmp brk,2p,improved 8
Workout(s): 17 Mar 26 Sun 3F ft :36.2b 4/11 9 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :50.0b 29/38

3
2-1 Blue

Thatsaterriblidea 79Ñ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Proceed - Bekat Bekat by Lawyer Ron, NM
Red, White Diamond Hoop, Black "CAPP", Black Band White Sleeves

69 Own: Centurion Racing Partners, LLC (Kelly Bullin et al)
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (82-20-11-6)

ALFREDO J. JUAREZ, JR. (111-26-17-11) 124

2026: 3 0 3 0 $22,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 3 $84,270 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 6 5 $125,510 Distance: 4 0 3 0 $28,980

Track: 6 1 4 1 $73,760
08Mar26 Sun8 ft 5K¹^ :22¸¸ :44¾¹ 1:03¶¿ 3gklAlw 35800nw2/L 79 62-76 7 8 5¶£ 3¶¡ 3¹ 2¸¢ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 bL *.30 Ms Tres Morena124¸¢ Thatsaterriblidea124«¬ On My Mark124¶ 3wupr, late run 9
15Feb26 Sun10 ft 6f¹^ :22¶¸ :44¾¹ 1:10^¿ 4gklAlw 38600nw3/L 76 78-76 9 6 4¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¢ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 bL *1.50 Sapello Samba121¶¢ Thatsaterriblidea121¶£ Mo Money Molly121¹ duel pace 2w,repelled 9
19Jan26 Sun6 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¾ :45^¾ 1:10^¶ 3gklAlw 35800nw2/L 74 61-77 3 5 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 bL *1.10 Mo Money Molly124¨μ Thatsaterriblidea124º£ F S Liberty Belle124¡ duel,2p,dug in,miss 10
24Nov25 Zia9 ft 6Kº^ :22¹½ :45^¿ 1:18^¶ 3 klStk - NMClsOaks - 150k 70 36-65 6 10 10¾¢ 10½£ 6¹ 3«¬ Vazquez R A 117 7.40 Bye Bye Holley121¨© Souped Up Wildcat120¨© Thatsaterriblidea117¶¡ svd gnd,bid1/4,lt gain 10
17Nov25 Zia3 ft 6fº½ :22^¸ :44¸» 1:09¾¾ 3gklAlw 62000nw1/x 70 84-70 5 1 4¶ 7¼¡ 6¼ 4¼¡ Juarez, Jr. A J 119 L 3.60 Bye Bye Holley124¸£ Unbridled Beauty121¶¡ Souped Up Wildcat119¸¢ duel,3-4p,wkn 7
11Oct25 Alb3 ft 7f¸» 1:21º½ 3gklAlw 29600nw2/L 68 ---57 2 2 5¸¢ 7½¡ 3½ 4¶¼¢ Fuentes L A 122 L 4.90 Matilda's Mark122¶¹¢ Bonified Wildcat122¹ Shes Acting Single122«¬ inside,5p,mild gain 7
27Sep25 Alb3 ft 5K¸» 1:02¿½ 3gklAlw 29600nw2/L 63 ---63 10 6 6¸¡ 6¹£ 5º¡ 2º¡ Fuentes L A 122 L *1.50 Marksalot122º¡ Thatsaterriblidea122¶¢ Punkin Puddin122«¬ 4p,bid1/4,improved 11
30Aug25 Alb4 ft 6K¸» 1:16^º 3 klStk - PetticoatB - 75k ---58 4 6 5¶£ 3¶¡ 2º 3¶¸ Medellin A 121 *2.40 Matilda's Mark119¶¸ Souped Up Wildcat119¨© Thatsaterriblidea121¸¢ chased, no match 7
Workout(s): a6 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :46.0b 1/27

4
8-1 Yellow

Shez Punctual 71Ñ
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Punctuate - Dawn Is Affirmed by Shooter, NM
Yellow

66 Own: Teresa K. Marr and Tim Foote
Trn: Joel H. Marr (47-8-5-10)

MIGUEL T. FUENTES, JR. (18-3-2-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 0 $46,809 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 0 $46,809 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,350

Track: 2 1 0 0 $18,720
15Feb26 Sun10 ft 6f¹^ :22¶¸ :44¾¹ 1:10^¿ 4gklAlw 38600nw3/L 69 38-59 1 9 8½ 9¾ 8¼¡ 7¾£ Fuentes, Jr. M T 121 h 9.40 Sapello Samba121¶¢ Thatsaterriblidea121¶£ Mo Money Molly121¹ wducked in st,no threat 9
09Dec25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :21¾¼ :44½¶ 1:10¹^ 3gklAlw 67000nw3/L 64 65-73 7 7 7» 9»¡ 6» 4¹¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 121 h 4.50 Mo Money Time121¶ Hoodwinked Kate123¶£ Lora Lee Who123£ btwn,5p,improved 9
24Nov25 Zia9 ft 6Kº^ :22¹½ :45^¿ 1:18^¶ 3 klStk - NMClsOaks - 150k 51 84-62 4 3 3¶ 6¹¡ 5¸ 4¶¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 119 h 9.70 Bye Bye Holley121¨© Souped Up Wildct120¨© Thatsaterriblidea117¶¡ w3p,traffic late,kpt on 10
19Oct25 Alb4 ft 5K¸» 1:03¾^ 3gklAlw 29600nw2/L ---71 8 2 5¡ 4¶ 1¡ 1¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 122 h *1.60 Shez Punctual122¡ Bye Bye Holley122¶ Ms Tres Morena124¸ stalk,4p,duel,held 8
07Mar25 Sun6 ft 5K¹^ :22¼¸ :46»¿ 1:05ºº 3 klMsw 31200 57-70 7 1 6¹ 5¸ 3¸¡ 1£ Fuentes, Jr. M T 121 h 6.90 Shez Punctual121£ F S Liberty Belle121¡ Unbridled Beauty121¸¢ btwn 2-3w,surged late 9
Workout(s): 17 Mar 26 Sun 3F ft :36.4b 5/11 8 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.4b 31/51 10 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :47.4b 5/18

5
8-1 Green

Leonas Girl 70Ñ
B.m.6 Marking - Roll On Matilda by Roll Hennessy Roll, NM
Royal Blue, White Diamond "MV", White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

60 Own: Frenda Rounseville and Martin Valdez-Cabral Jr.
Trn: Martin M. Valdez-Cabral, Jr. (71-11-15-11)

LUIS NEGRON (115-28-12-11) 124

2026: 3 1 0 1 $9,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 2 2 $19,117 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $740
Life: 21 2 2 4 $63,547 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $33,284

Track: 8 2 0 3 $41,824
09Mar26 Sun7 ft 6K¹^ :22º¾ :45^¾ 1:16¹º 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L-c 64 68-74 8 6 3¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1½¢ Purcell K 124 b *1.10 Leonas Girl124½¢ Hazhoni124¶¢ Wild Steel124¨μ prompted, widened 9

Claimed by Rounseville, Frenda and Valdez-Cabral, Martin Manuel from Gilder Gregory L. for $7,500, Morales Danny - Trainer
01Mar26 Sun5 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¸ :45¼¿ 1:17¶½ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 64 55-60 3 8 5¶¡ 6¸¢ 4¹¡ 3¹£ Purcell K 124 b *1.90 My Yellowstone124¶¡ Jasmine Baby124¸¢ Leonas Girl124¨μ stp slw,3-4w,up 3rd 8
19Jan26 Sun6 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¾ :45^¾ 1:10^¶ 3gklAlw 35800nw2/L 65 36-58 2 10 7¹£ 9¾¢ 9¿¢ 8¿ Rodriguez L R 124 b 61.40 Mo Money Molly124¨μ Thatsaterriblidea124º£ F S Liberty Belle124¡ svd gnd,no bid 10
09Dec25 Zia9 ft 6Kº^ :22ºº :44½¾ 1:16½¿ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 60 74-52 6 4 3¶ 2¸ 3º 3¶^ Rodriguez L R 121 b 18.80 Forever Safe121½¢ Wild Steel120¸£ Leonas Girl121£ track,4p,chase on 9
11Nov25 Zia7 ft 5fº^ :22^¹ :44½¿ :56¿¹ 35klAlw 62000cnd 61 40-47 5 7 7º¡ 8½¡ 8½¡ 7¶^¢ Rodriguez L R 121 b 33.10 Mo Money Time119¶¢ Hush's Ghost121¸£ Punkin Puddin121¸¡ svd gnd,no bid 8
27Sep25 Alb3 ft 5K¸» 1:02¿½ 3gklAlw 29600nw2/L 60 ---45 1 9 10º¢ 9½¢ 11¶¶ 9¶¶¡ Rodriguez L R 124 bL 35.60 Marksalot122º¡ Thatsaterriblidea122¶¢ Punkin Puddin122«¬ svd gnd,no bid 11
07Sep25 Alb7 ft 6f¸» 1:10ºº 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L ---72 2 5 5º 5¸ 3¨μ 2«¬ Perez M A 124 bL 4.00 Maga Kai122«¬ Leonas Girl124¶¡ Contessa's Song124£ inside bid, outnodded 6
25May25 Srp9 ft 6Kº^ 1:19¼» 3gklAlw 30245nw2/L ---59 6 8 3¶¡ 3¨μ 6»¡ 4½¡ Perez M A 123 bL *2.20 Sapello Sonrisa121» Bye Bye Holley121¶ Bonified Wildcat121¶¡ close up 3w,no kick 10
Workout(s): a21 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :46.0b 1/17 8 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :46.4b 3/51 6 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :50.3b 25/27

6
5-1 Black

Make Up a Story 75Ñ (L)
Ch.m.5 Marking - Holiday Heat by Southwestern Heat, NM
Lime Green, Blue Stripes, Blue Sleeves

66 Own: J. Kirk and Judy Robison
Trn: Todd W. Fincher (87-19-12-17)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (26-1-6-5) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,088 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 2 1 $21,784 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 2 4 4 $176,996 Distance: 14 0 2 3 $54,458

Track: 8 0 2 2 $84,296
15Feb26 Sun10 ft 6f¹^ :22¶¸ :44¾¹ 1:10^¿ 4gklAlw 38600nw3/L 74 74-65 5 2 5¶¡ 4¹ 4º 5¼ Andrade, Jr. O 124 L 7.70 Sapello Samba121¶¢ Thatsaterriblidea121¶£ Mo Money Molly121¹ chase 3w,flattened out 9
19Jan26 Sun5 ft 6f¹^ :21½¸ :44¸» 1:10¸½ 3gklAlw 38600nw3/L 74 78-66 3 8 7¹¢ 6¸¢ 4¸ 4¹¡ Andrade, Jr. O 124 L 4.50 Souped Up Wildcat124¸£ Sapello Samba124¨© La Jolla Beach124£ inside,2p,improved 10
09Dec25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :21¾¼ :44½¶ 1:10¹^ 3gklAlw 67000nw3/L 74 68-68 6 9 6º¡ 6¹¡ 8»£ 6¼ Valenzuela L A 123 L 4.70 Mo Money Time121¶ Hoodwinked Kate123¶£ Lora Lee Who123£ inside,3p,no bid 9
24Oct25 Alb5 ft 6f¸» 1:09¹¾ 3gklAlw 30000nw3/L 74 ---79 5 6 5¹£ 6¸¢ 4¶ 2«¬ Fuentes L A 121 L 3.30 Queen Hadassah121«¬ Make Up a Story121¨© La Jolla Beach124¸¢ 4p,late gain,miss 8
01Oct25 Alb6 ft 6f¸» :22º^ :44¿¹ 1:09¾½ 3gklAlw 30000nw3/L/x 73 89-51 2 5 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5¹ 7¶¹ Morales R 124 bL 6.40 Honky Tonk Honey121¶ Souped Up Wildcat119¹¢ Forty Five119£ duel,svd gnd,faded 9
07Sep25 Alb9 ft 6f¸» 1:09¿¸ 3gklAlw 31200cnd ---73 3 8 6¶£ 5¸¢ 6¶¢ 5¸¡ Valenzuela L A 121 bL 5.60 nMarquis Lights124¸nMark It Down121¸ Right for You121¡ bid5w,slow gain, hung 9
20Mar25 Sun5 ft 6f¹^ :21¿^ :44¸¾ 1:09¿» 3gklAlw 38600nw3/L 86-59 1 5 2«¬ 3¡ 5¹ 5¼¢ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 bL 2.80 Run Away Bay124¨© Dream Money124£ Queen Hadassah124¸¡ press ins,faded 7
28Feb25 Sun2 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¾ :44¼¾ 1:09¿º 3gklAoc 15000cnd-N 78-68 2 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¼ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 bL 5.50 First Again124»£ Right for You124¨μ Make Up a Story124¨μwbroke out bump,4p,fade 5
Workout(s): 17 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :50.4b 20/23 6 Mar 26 Sun 5F ft 1:02.1b 6/8 8 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.0b 13/51 13 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :49.1b 17/25

7
4-1 Orange

Ms Tres Morena 76Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mr. Trieste - Musadaqa by Bernardini, NM
White, Gold and Black "JAG" Gold Jaguar, Gold Sleeves, Black Bars and Cuffs

61 Own: Dennis Wiebe
Trn: Jose A. Gonzalez (26-2-7-1)

JOSE M. VAZQUEZ (53-6-11-10) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $23,270 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 1 $30,210 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 0 1 $58,150 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,540

Track: 5 2 0 0 $43,550
08Mar26 Sun8 ft 5K¹^ :22¸¸ :44¾¹ 1:03¶¿ 3gklAlw 35800nw2/L 70 74-82 3 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¢ Vazquez J M 124 bL 20.00 Ms Tres Morena124¸¢ Thatsaterriblidea124«¬ On My Mark124¶ vied,led1/2,drew clr 9
19Jan26 Sun6 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¾ :45^¾ 1:10^¶ 3gklAlw 35800nw2/L 65 54-65 9 4 2¶ 3¡ 3º 4»¡ Vazquez J M 124 bL 15.60 Mo Money Molly124¨μ Thatsaterriblidea124º£ F S Liberty Belle124¡ duel,4p,gave way 10
11Nov25 Zia7 ft 5fº^ :22^¹ :44½¿ :56¿¹ 35klAlw 62000cnd 67 30-53 6 8 8¼ 7½ 7¼¡ 6½£ Vazquez J M 124 bL 5.90 Mo Money Time119¶¢ Hush's Ghost121¸£ Punkin Puddin121¸¡ trailed,5p,empty 8
19Oct25 Alb4 ft 5K¸» 1:03¾^ 3gklAlw 29600nw2/L 60 ---67 7 6 8¸¡ 5¸ 2¡ 3¶¡ Vazquez J M 124 bL 7.80 Shez Punctual122¡ Bye Bye Holley122¶ Ms Tres Morena124¸ 5p,bid1/4,improved 8
27Sep25 Alb3 ft 5K¸» 1:02¿½ 3gklAlw 29600nw2/L 57 ---56 6 10 8¹¢ 8¼¢ 7½¡ 5½ Vazquez J M 124 b 44.30 Marksalot122º¡ Thatsaterriblidea122¶¢ Punkin Puddin122«¬ btwn,4p,evenly 11
30Aug25 Alb4 ft 6K¸» 1:16^º 3 klStk - PetticoatB - 75k ---53 3 7 6¸¢ 5¸¡ 5¼ 4¶º¢ Vazquez J M 124 b 38.00 Mtild's Mark119¶¸ Souped Up Wildcat119¨© Thatsaterriblidea121¸¢ middle move, flattened 7
25May25 Srp9 ft 6Kº^ 1:19¼» 3gklAlw 30245nw2/L ---59 5 6 8»£ 7¸¡ 5º¡ 5½¡ Vazquez J M 126 bL 8.10 Sapello Sonrisa121» Bye Bye Holley121¶ Bonified Wildcat121¶¡ chase 5w,no rally 10
03May25 Srp7 ft 6Kº^ 1:20¸¶ 3gklAlw 24420nw2/L ---48 4 7 7¼ 7¼¢ 5º 5¼¡ Medellin A 121 bL 5.80 La Jolla Beach121¨© Leonas Girl123¸¢ Mo Money Molly121¸¡ mild late interest 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.1b 9/38 4 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:01.3b 11/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#1 and #6 will race in separate interests.
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SUNLAND PARK - "Commingle"



.50 Pick 3(Races 8-9-10)/$1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta /.10 Superfecta

8 Sunland Park
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,800. (Includes $7,000 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs;
Older, 124 Lbs. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Exit Strategy 60Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Punctuate - J Dreamer by Stellar Rain, NM
Red

74 Own: Lonny Huseman
Trn: Joel H. Marr (47-8-5-10)

KEN S. TOHILL (56-8-9-10) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,654 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $33,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $37,654 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,654
02Mar26 Sun8 ft 6K¹^ :22¸½ :44¿¾ 1:16¶¼ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 52 92-81 6 3 4£ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3¹£ Tohill K S 124 bL 7.00 American Ranger Bb124£ Adiel124¹ Exit Strategy124¡ vie 4-3pbtw,regain shw 9
05Jan26 Sun5 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¸ :45¹¿ 1:17»¸ 4g lAlw 35800nw2/L 65-65 2 4 7¸£ 6¸¡ 4º¡ 5º¢ Tohill K S 121 bL *2.40 Trafficstorm122¶ Holy Bullet123¸¡ American Storm121£ svd gnd,no threat 7
24Nov25 Zia1 ft 5fº^ :22»¼ :46¶¸ :58¿^ 35 lMsw 55000 52-76 3 6 6¹¢ 4¹¡ 3¸ 1¨μ Tohill K S 121 bL *1.60 Exit Strategy121¨μ Private Equity123£ M L's Sportscaster123º¡ 3p,bid1/4,lt gn,up 8
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :51.1b 9/9 23 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.4b 12/24 15 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.4b 21/24 8 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.4b 31/51

2
12-1 White

Sunshine Lute 49Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Holy Lute - Rapping Karen by Rapper S S, NM
White

43 Own: Deliris Montanez
Trn: J. Johnny Singh (13-1-2-0)

ENRIQUE P. GOMEZ (83-8-11-11) 124

2026: 3 1 1 0 $25,196 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $5,828 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 1 0 $32,674 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,586

Track: 6 1 1 0 $26,132
06Mar26 Sun2 ft 870Y twÁÅ :46»¹¶ :45»¼¿ 3g lAlw 34700nw2/L 49 ---44 8 8 8»¢ -- 7º¡ 2»¢ Gomez E P 128 bL 6.70 Sir Liams Love128»¢ Sunshine Lute128¨μ Bumbu Rum128¨μ bmp,6wturn,ltcharge 8
14Feb26 Sun1 ft 870Y twÁÅ :45½¼¶ :45½¼¶ 3g Mdn 24300 49 ---56 5 6 6»¡ -- 4º¡ 1¨μ Gomez E P 128 bL 9.00 Sunshine Lute128¨μ Dragonessa128¹ Kj Wiskey River128¨μ came out,rally btwn,up 8
04Jan26 Sun4 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¸ :45¿¼ 1:17»¿ 4g lMsw 30700 48 32-49 2 4 4º¡ 6»¢ 6» 6¶^£ Gomez E P 121 bL 25.30 Private Equity124¨μ Gimme a Who121¸¡ Green Is the Daddy121£ midpack,5p,empty 6
16Dec25 Zia10 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¹ :45»¿ 1:17¶^ 35 lMsw 55000 44 40-34 2 7 7º¡ 5º 7¼ 6¶¿¢ Gomez E P 121 bL 81.40 M L's Sportscaster123¶¢ Gimme a Who121¸ Private Equity123¹¡ inside,3p,no bid 9
24Nov25 Zia1 ft 5fº^ :22»¼ :46¶¸ :58¿^ 35 lMsw 55000 41 73-61 4 1 1«¬ 2¶ 4¸¡ 4»¡ Gomez E P 121 bL 38.90 Exit Strategy121¨μ Private Equity123£ M L's Sportscaster123º¡ duel,svd gnd,wkn 8
11Nov25 Zia2 ft 5fº^ :22¶½ :45^^ :57»¿ 35 lMcl 10000 39 62-37 5 1 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 5¶^ Medellin A 121 bL 39.90 Eyecandothisallday121½¡ Chino Mirage123¶ Ringo123£ prsd pc,2p,wkn 6
24May25 Srp2 ft 4K¸^ :52¸¸ 3 lMcl 10000 ---32 5 7 7¼ -- 5»¡ 6¿¡ Torres J L 121 bL 20.10 Proceedtothefront120¶£ Runaway Heat121¡ W F American Honey116»woff slow,ins,no rally 9
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Sun 3F ft :41.4b 9/9 29 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :51.0b 18/24

3
2-1 Blue

Adiel 80Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Kentucky Wildcat - Sweet Rumor by Candy Ride (ARG), NM
Blue

68 Own: Bill W. Shepard
Trn: Joy I. Marlin (18-1-3-2)

TRACY J. HEBERT (31-2-7-2) 124

2026: 3 0 1 0 $9,985 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 2 $33,392 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,385
Life: 12 1 2 2 $43,377 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $5,220

Track: 5 0 1 0 $11,545
02Mar26 Sun8 ft 6K¹^ :22¸½ :44¿¾ 1:16¶¼ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 77 95-87 3 2 3¨μ 1¡ 1¸ 2£ Hebert T J 124 bL 8.00 American Ranger Bb124£ Adiel124¹ Exit Strategy124¡ ins trio,left ld,bestd 9
08Feb26 Sun7 ft 5K¹^ :22¶¾ :45^¼ 1:02»½ 4g Alw 28800nw2/L 75 69-67 4 5 5¸¡ 6»¡ 4¼ 4¶^¢ Hebert T J 124 bL 12.40 Stonehenge121»¡ Honor the Giants121¹¡ West of Me121¶¢ bpd btw,3-5p,imprv3/16 8
23Jan26 Sun2 mys 870Y nw :46¾¾º :45½¾» 3g Alw 27700nw2/L 75 ---59 6 8 7»£ -- 7½¡ 4¼¢ Hebert T J 128 bL 5.10 Chickn Hock128º Run Bubba Run128¶¡ Myfriendnamedjack128£ outside,2p,mild gain 8
01Dec25 Zia10 ft 5fº^ :22º¸ :45¹½ :57¸¹ 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 74 49-73 5 6 3¸ 4¸ 3¶ 3¶£ Hebert T J 123 bL 3.30 Jmark123¨μ Eyecandothisallday121¶¡ Adiel123£ btwn,2p,improved 9
17Nov25 Zia9 ft 6Kº^ :21½¾ :43»¿ 1:16^» 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 64 91-65 9 8 7¸¢ 7¹¡ 5¹ 6½ Hebert T J 123 bL 8.20 Short Round Bound119»¢ Stand Up Guy119¨μ Jmark123¨μ outside,5p,flatten 9
04Oct25 Alb1 ft 5f¸» :56¾¼ 3g Msw 22000 59 ---80 2 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1£ Hebert T J 124 bL 3.90 Adiel124£ Boltless122¨μ Man of Mischief122¼ Chase,2p,kick clear 7
11Sep25 Alb7 ft 5K¸» 1:02¾¿ 3g lMsw 27000 ---67 1 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¸£ Hebert T J 124 bL 4.30 Jmark124¶¡ Gesara122¶¢ Adiel124¨μ pulled hard, gain 3rd 8
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Sun 3F ft :37.2b 8/13

4
12-1 Yellow

Holdwhatyougot 60Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Attila's Storm - Performance Review by Eskendereya, NM
Black, White "C" Green "H" front and back, Green Hoops on Sleeves

42 Own: Clay A. Harris
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (82-20-11-6)

ALFREDO J. JUAREZ, JR. (111-26-17-11) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,757 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 1 $92,958 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,757
06Apr25 Sun2 ft 5f¹^ :22¼º :46^¶ :58¸¹ 3 lAlw 35800nw2/L 61-51 6 2 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 6¾ Vazquez J M 126 bL 4.90 My Peaches Q121¨μ Gamblaway121º Sapello Sicario121£ stlk 3w,5w upper,wknd 7
08Mar25 Sun1 ft 870Y twÁÅ :46¼½^ :44¾º¶ 3g lAlw 34700nw2/L ---38 8 8 8¿¢ -- 7¼¡ 5¶^ Arboleda A 126 bL 8.00 One Famoose Eagle129¡ Little Moon Dawg128¡ Indian Jewel128½¢ wstumbled/lost irons st 8
16Jan25 Sun8 ft 6f¹^ :22»¾ :45»¾ 1:10¼¶ 3 lStk - CorltStkHs - 90k 39-24 6 7 7º£ 7½¡ 7¶¹ 7¸¹ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 b 6.30 Holy Hank121¶ Stand Up Guy121¸¡ Gamblaway121¸£ svd gnd,no bid 7
25Nov24 Zia7 ft 6fº^ :22¾¹ :45¼½ 1:10º» 2 lStk - NMClsJuvB - 150k 54-51 10 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 7¿£ Arboleda A 120 b 7.70 Holy Hank120º¢ He's a Genius118¡ Stand Up Guy119¸¡ duel,2p,faded 10
13Oct24 Alb5 ft 6f¸» :21»¹ :44½¶ 1:10¹¶ 2 lStk - NMStFrFutB - 332k 104-68 7 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¸£ Arboleda A 120 b 11.40 Holy Hank120¸£ Souped Up Wildcat117«¬ Holdwhatyougot120¡ vied, held 3rd 12
22Sep24 Alb5 ft 6f¸» :22¸¿ :45¼^ 1:12º^ 2 lTrl 10000 83-49 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4¸£ Arboleda A 120 b 3.30 Holy Rebel120¡ The Smooch121¶¡ Runaway Victory120£ led, dueled, faltered 8
18Aug24 Alb11 ft 5f¸» :22º^ :45½^ :58^¼ 2 lStk - RGrnSnrFt - 98k 61-63 7 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ Arboleda A 120 b 21.70 Holdwhatyougot120¡ Holy Hank120¡ Waning Crecent120¶¡ under pressure, held 8
Workout(s): a8 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :46.4b 1/16 23 Feb 26 Sun 5F ft 1:01b 5/6 13 Feb 26 Sun 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/7 3 Feb 26 Sun 5F ft 1:02.3b 6/11

5
9-2 Green

American Ballad 67Ñ
B.g.3 American Anthem - Magnificent Melody by Unbridled's Song, NM
Pink and Royal Blue Quarters, "9 Racing" front and back, Gold Stars on Sleeves

57 Own: Ruben Ramirez
Trn: Daniel M. Hernandez (37-4-9-4)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (203-23-18-25) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $7,616 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $19,350 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $26,966 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $26,210

Track: 2 0 1 0 $7,616
01Mar26 Sun4 ft 5K¹^ :21¿^ :44¹¿ 1:03¸½ 3 lAlw 35800nw2/L 52 68-67 5 3 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸£ Andrade, Jr. O 121 b 27.80 Vanishing Money121¸£ American Ballad121£ Call Me Ray121¨© stalk 2w,repelled 3/16 7
23Feb26 Sun3 ft 6K¹^ :22¸º :44»¾ 1:15½¹ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 52 80-63 6 3 5£ 2¡ 3¸¡ 5¿¢ Andrade, Jr. O 121 b 19.20 Fast Service124º¡ What Do You Mean124º Fifth Street124¨μ prompt 5-4p,vied,faded 6
28Nov25 Zia5 ft 5Kº^ :21¿» :45¶¸ 1:04½º 2 lMcl 10000-c 45 67-56 7 2 3¨μ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Andrade, Jr. O 120 bf *1.30 American Ballad120¶¡ Reads Artful Run120¸¢ Low Rollin120¶ duel,4p,kick clear 7

Claimed by Ramirez Ruben from Reliance Ranches LLC for $10,000, Fincher Todd W. - Trainer
26Oct25 Alb6 ft 5K¸» 1:04^» 2 lMsw 27000 ---43 9 5 5¸¢ 4¸ 4¹ 4½¡ Andrade, Jr. O 120 bf 3.00 Country Club Sport120¶ Cash Waterfall120¶¢ Sombrero Negro120»¢ track,3p,outkicked 9
21Sep25 Alb6 ft 6f¸» 1:11º^ 2 lTrl 10000 ---49 8 10 9º£ 8º£ 6¹£ 5¹ Andrade, Jr. O 120 bf 7.30 Sniper Unit121¶ Tumbleweed124¡ Buy Local120¶¢ wherded st, 6p, improve 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Sun 5F ft 1:02.1b 7/7 10 Feb 26 Sun 5F ft 1:03.1hg 11/13 3 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :49.4hg 16/27 17 Jan 26 Sun 3F ft :35.1hg 2/8

6
8-1 Black

Holy Bullet 78Ñ
Ch.g.5 Marking - Crafty Contessa by Giacomo, NM
Pink and Royal Blue Quarters, "9 Racing" front and back, Gold Stars on Sleeves

68 Own: Yesika Fuentes and Ruben Ramirez
Trn: Daniel M. Hernandez (37-4-9-4)

ALEJANDRO MEDELLIN (96-10-13-13) 124

2026: 4 0 2 0 $15,092 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 2 1 $22,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 1 7 4 $122,682 Distance: 7 1 2 1 $34,690

Track: 11 0 3 2 $62,272
02Mar26 Sun8 ft 6K¹^ :22¸½ :44¿¾ 1:16¶¼ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 78 91-68 1 8 5£ 5¶¡ 6¸£ 7¶^¢ Andrade, Jr. O 124 4.80 American Ranger Bb124£ Adiel124¹ Exit Strategy124¡ tracked ins, faded 9
15Feb26 Sun2 ft 6f¹^ :21¼º :44¶¹ 1:10¸º 4g lAlw 38600nw3/L 77 103-58 8 1 3¨μ 3¡ 4¸¡ 6¾¢ Andrade, Jr. O 124 3.60 Short Round Bound121¶¡ Pals Wild Liberty124£ Trafficstorm121º¢ press 3w,weakened 8
18Jan26 Sun2 ft 6K¹^ :22º^ :44¾^ 1:16¶¸ 4g lAlw 35800nw2/L 75 84-79 5 3 3¡ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¨μ Andrade, Jr. O 124 *1.50 M L's Sportscaster124¨μ Holy Bullet124¶£ Stand Up Guy121¸ prsd pc,4p,dug in,miss 6
05Jan26 Sun5 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¸ :45¹¿ 1:17»¸ 4g lAlw 35800nw2/L 72 83-72 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ Andrade, Jr. O 123 3.30 Trafficstorm122¶ Holy Bullet123¸¡ American Storm121£ duel,3p,chase on 7
01Dec25 Zia10 ft 5fº^ :22º¸ :45¹½ :57¸¹ 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 74 37-71 6 8 7¹£ 5¹ 5¸ 4¸¡ Amparan F 122 *2.00 Jmark123¨μ Eyecandothisallday121¶¡ Adiel123£wtrffc early,5p,improve 9
17Nov25 Zia9 ft 6Kº^ :21½¾ :43»¿ 1:16^» 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 65 105-67 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 5¼ Torres J L 121 b 8.70 Short Round Bound119»¢ Stand Up Guy119¨μ Jmark123¨μwhop brk,svd gnd,faded 9
19Oct25 Alb6 ft 5f¸» :57¸¶ 3g lAlw 29600nw2/L 70 ---61 9 9 7¹¢ 7º¢ 5¸¡ 8º¡ Torres J L 124 b 6.00 Shame On Whiskey124¶¢ Beethoven J124¨© Waning Crecent122¡ outside,3p,faded 10

7
8-1 Orange

He's a Genius 72Ñ (L)
Ch.g.4 Attila's Storm - Lady Genius by Quinton's Gold, NM
Lime, Royal Blue Belt, Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves

66 Own: Bill Carson
Trn: Dallas J. Barton (5-1-1-0)

FRANCISCO AMPARAN (58-10-8-8) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,074 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $14,096 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 2 2 $83,622 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,200

Track: 4 0 0 0 $5,574
02Mar26 Sun8 ft 6K¹^ :22¸½ :44¿¾ 1:16¶¼ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 69 84-79 7 4 7¸ 6¸ 7º¢ 5º£ Amparan F 124 bL 10.30 American Ranger Bb124£ Adiel124¹ Exit Strategy124¡ track 4p,7p upr,mildly 9
05Jan26 Sun5 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¸ :45¹¿ 1:17»¸ 4g lAlw 35800nw2/L 72 66-53 6 7 6¸£ 7º¡ 7¶¶ 7¶^ Fuentes, Jr. M T 121 b 4.30 Trafficstorm122¶ Holy Bullet123¸¡ American Storm121£ outside,5p,eased 7
17Nov25 Zia9 ft 6Kº^ :21½¾ :43»¿ 1:16^» 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 66 87-68 3 3 8¸£ 6¹ 3¶¡ 4»£ Fuentes, Jr. M T 119 b 6.00 Short Round Bound119»¢ Stand Up Guy119¨μ Jmark123¨μ svd gnd,improved 9
19Oct25 Alb6 ft 5f¸» :57¸¶ 3g lAlw 29600nw2/L 66 ---66 6 6 4¶£ 4¹¡ 6¸£ 6¸£ Fuentes, Jr. M T 122 b *2.20 Shame On Whiskey124¶¢ Beethoven J124¨© Waning Crecent122¡ wbmp brk,2p,outkicked 10
24Sep25 Alb7 ft 5K¸» 1:04^^ 3g lAlw 31000nw1/x 66 ---83 6 4 2«¬ 5¸ 5¶¢ 2¡ Hebert T J 122 b 4.70 On Your Left124¡ He's a Genius122¨© Short Round Bound122¶ wstdy4p 3/16,bmpd6p1/16 9
16Feb25 Sun6 ft 1m¹^ :47¾¸ 1:12¸¾ 1:39¼» 3 lStk - RdHdmnMile - 90k 78-50 3 2¶ 4¶¢ 5¼¡ 5¶¶ 6¶¼¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 122 b 12.30 Mojica127£ B Bold Charlie122¶¡ Holy Hank122¹¡ finihsed early 6
16Jan25 Sun8 ft 6f¹^ :22»¾ :45»¾ 1:10¼¶ 3 lStk - CorltStkHs - 90k 52-60 4 5 6¸£ 5º 5»¡ 5¼¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 121 b 7.10 Holy Hank121¶ Stand Up Guy121¸¡ Gamblaway121¸£ inside,5p,no kick 7
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Sun 6F ft 1:17.0b 2/3 21 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :50.0b 12/17 9 Feb 26 Sun 5F ft 1:01.0b 7/15 3 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :51.4b 27/27

8
6-1 Pink

Call Me Ray 60Ñ
B.g.3 Comfort - Crafty Finale by Crafty C. T., NM
White, Red and Black Diamond Outline "DC", White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

54 Own: Denton Crozier
Trn: Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz (32-2-2-4)

LUIS NEGRON (115-28-12-11) 121

2026: 2 1 0 1 $12,580 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $14,780 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $5,780

Track: 2 1 0 1 $12,580
01Mar26 Sun4 ft 5K¹^ :21¿^ :44¹¿ 1:03¸½ 3 lAlw 35800nw2/L 53 41-65 2 6 7»£ 6¼ 4º 3¹¡ Negron L 121 18.30 Vanishing Money121¸£ American Ballad121£ Call Me Ray121¨© woff slow,willing,up 3d 7
09Feb26 Sun2 ft 6f¹^ :21¾º :45^» 1:11¾^ 3g lMcl 10000 47 54-67 7 10 8¾ 3º¡ 5¹¡ 1¸£ Andrade, Jr. O 121 15.80 Call Me Ray121¸£ Sgt Muskett124¶ Apremont121¡ 3w-ins,kicked clear 12
16Dec25 Zia9 ft 5Kº^ :21¾½ :45¸¸ 1:05¹¹ 2 lMsw 55000 66-49 5 5 5¹ 5º 5» 5»£ Hebert T J 120 13.20 Reads Artful Run120«¬ Nogal120¸£ Low Rollin120¡ outside,2p,no bid 5
28Nov25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :21¼½ :44º^ 1:10¼½ 2 lMsw 55000 46-30 3 9 9½¡ 10¶¸ 10¼¡ 8¶»£ Andrade, Jr. O 120 110.50 Cash Waterfall120¸£ Hold My Scotch120¨© Ghosted Again124¾¡ svd gnd,no bid 10
10Nov25 Zia8 ft 5Kº½ :21»½ :44»^ 1:03¸º 2 lMsw 55000 50-42 9 5 6¸£ 5º 6»¡ 6¶^¢ Andrade, Jr. O 120 5.50 Buy Local122¶¢ Nogal120¹¡ Hold My Scotch120«¬ outside,2p,outkicked 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :49.0b 11/52
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#5 and #6 will race in separate interests.

a
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SUNLAND PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double/$1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta /.10 Superfecta

9 Sunland Park
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $45,300. (Includes $7,000 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September
23, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Julia's Promise 76Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Justin Phillip - Lookin for Jonesy by Purge, NM
Pink and Royal Blue Quarters, "9 Racing" front and back, Gold Stars on Sleeves

73 Own: Ruben Ramirez
Trn: Daniel M. Hernandez (37-4-9-4)

MIGUEL A. PEREZ (68-10-8-13) 124

2026: 3 1 1 1 $20,769 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 2 3 $26,648 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 4 5 $81,015 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $40,106

Track: 8 2 2 1 $36,635
01Mar26 Sun8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¼ :45¹¾ 1:09»¸ 3gklAlw 45300cnd 79 ---79 3 8 8¶¶ 8¼£ 5¹ 2¹ Perez M A 124 L 13.00 Right for You124¹ Julia's Promise124¹ Ms. Pounds124¡ angld 6w,2nd best 8
09Feb26 Sun7 ft 6K¹^ :21¿¿ :44^» 1:16½^ 4gk Aoc 25000nw2/x-N 74 96-86 6 8 8¹£ 9¶¹ 8»¡ 3º¡ Medellin A 124 L 19.10 Charlee Mae124¹¢ Vegas Love124¶¢ Julia's Promise124¨μ swung widest,willingly 9
04Jan26 Sun6 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¸ :45¼^ 1:16¹¾ 4gk Clm 7500cnd 73 44-79 5 6 7º¡ 4¸ 2¶¡ 1«¬ Medellin A 123 L 11.80 Julia's Promise123«¬ Ivory Moon123º Allabouttheimage123¸£ bid3/8,4p,duel,up 7
09Dec25 Zia3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¾ 1:11¹¿ 1:42»¹ 3gk Clm 10000 71 75-71 2 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¼¡ 3¹¡ 3» Torres J L 121 L 11.90 Super Enticing121¶£ Ivory Moon121¹¢ Julia's Promise121¶¿¢ svd gnd,outkicked 4
28Nov25 Zia2 ft 6Kº^ :22¸¸ :43¿¼ 1:15¿½ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 68 ---58 5 8 8¶¸ 7¶¶ 6¼¡ 3½ Torres J L 121 L 47.30 Ivory Moon121¹¢ Bella Baby121¹£ Julia's Promise121¶ wstumble brk,2p,lt gain 8

2
6-1 White

Run Away Bay 71Ñ
B.m.5 Sway Away - Corleone by Indian Charlie, NM
Black, Hot Pink "CTL Racing" on back

70 Own: Jacky Brown
Trn: Casey T. Lambert (48-5-10-6)

LUIS NEGRON (115-28-12-11) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $4,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 1 0 $57,945 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 2 4 $126,495 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $60,115

Track: 8 3 1 0 $85,840
08Feb26 Sun8 ft 6f¹^ :21¿¿ :44¿¼ 1:10¶¹ 4gklStk - LaConejaB - 80k 74 64-70 1 5 6º¡ 6º 6º¡ 6»¢ Negron L 124 b 10.60 Souped Up Wildcat121¶ Mark It Down124¨μ First Again124£ ins,4p3/16,no factor 7
04Jan26 Sun8 ft 5K¹^ :22^¿ :45^º 1:03¹¾ 4gklStk - NMRcngCmB - 80k 75 48-72 8 5 9»¢ 9º¢ 5» 5º£ Tohill K S 124 b 25.70 Mo Money Time121¶£ Corrina Corrina124«¬ Diamante Elegante121¨© 5p,mild gn,no threat 9
24Nov25 Zia6 ft 6fº½ :22½¸ :45¸º 1:09»¶ 3gklStk - NMClscDstf - 150k 74 67-72 6 1 4£ 4º¡ 4»¡ 4¾¡ Tohill K S 121 b 7.70 First Again123» Right for You119¡ Mark It Down119¹ wstalk,3p,wkn 7
17Oct25 Alb3 ft 5K¸» 1:04¸^ 3gklAoc 15000cnd-N 77 ---76 5 2 2«¬ 6¶£ 6º¡ 2º Tohill K S 121 bL 2.30 Marked Kiss119º Run Away Bay121¡ Ms. Pounds121¹ prsd pc,2p,chase on 8
03Apr25 Sun11 ft 6K¹^ :22º½ :45º¸ 1:16¾º 3gklAlw 43500cnd 96-66 7 2 2¡ 9¿ 9¾¡ 9¶¸¢ Amparan F 124 bL 9.20 Mama Was a Rocket124¸ First Again124¹¢ Hey Friend124¡ trckd 4w,tired stretch 10
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :48b 3/26 2 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :47.2b 8/20 21 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :49.2b 11/17 17 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :47.4b 3/12

3
7-2 Blue

Right for You 82Ñ
Gr/ro.m.7 Right Rigger - Dance for You by Ghostly Moves, NM
Purple, Green Horseshoe "M" Green sleeves with Purple Polka Dots, Purple cuffs

78 Own: Maurcenia Cross an Tammie Jenkins
Trn: Gary W. Cross (16-2-3-0)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (203-23-18-25) 124

2026: 3 1 0 0 $33,580 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 3 3 $70,361 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 5 10 6 $289,468 Distance: 14 2 5 3 $141,326

Track: 11 2 2 1 $83,451
01Mar26 Sun8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¼ :45¹¾ 1:09»¸ 3gklAlw 45300cnd 80 58-86 7 5 4¸ 5¶£ 1¸ 1¹ Andrade, Jr. O 124 b 3.90 Right for You124¹ Julia's Promise124¹ Ms. Pounds124¡ bid 5w,ridden out 8
08Feb26 Sun8 ft 6f¹^ :21¿¿ :44¿¼ 1:10¶¹ 4gklStk - LaConejaB - 80k 79 67-75 3 3 5º 5¹¡ 4º 5¹¢ Andrade, Jr. O 124 b 9.40 Souped Up Wildcat121¶ Mark It Down124¨μ First Again124£ chased 3-5p, stayed on 7
04Jan26 Sun8 ft 5K¹^ :22^¿ :45^º 1:03¹¾ 4gklStk - NMRcngCmB - 80k 77 80-79 1 3 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 4¸ Andrade, Jr. O 124 b 29.40 Mo Money Time121¶£ Corrina Corrina124«¬ Diamante Elegante121¨© prsd pc,svd gnd,chs on 9
15Dec25 Zia9 ft 5fº^ :21¿¾ :44¾¼ :57¶¶ 3gklAlw 77000 75 82-83 4 3 3¶ 5¶£ 5¸¡ 3¸ Andrade, Jr. O 121 b 13.90 Mark It Down121¶£ First Again123¨μ Right for You121¨μ svd gnd,bid1/4,improve 11
24Nov25 Zia6 ft 6fº½ :22½¸ :45¸º 1:09»¶ 3gklStk - NMClscDstf - 150k 72 63-79 1 7 7¶¡ 7¼¡ 3º¡ 2» Andrade, Jr. O 119 b 13.00 First Again123» Right for You119¡ Mark It Down119¹ 4p,bid1/4,late gain 7
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :49.4b 36/42

4
4-1 Yellow

Honky Tonk Honey 73Ñ
Ch.m.5 Kentucky Wildcat - La Rita by Chimes Band, NM
Royal Blue and Purple Halves, Gold Cross, Gold "Dilly Dilly" Gold Crown, White Sleeves

73 Own: Dilly Dilly Racing (Pamela Sena et al)
Trn: Simon J. Buechler (41-4-7-6)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (26-1-6-5) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $4,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 2 $45,852 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 2 2 $278,677 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $37,927

Track: 7 1 1 1 $189,340
08Feb26 Sun8 ft 6f¹^ :21¿¿ :44¿¼ 1:10¶¹ 4gklStk - LaConejaB - 80k 78 47-78 5 7 7½ 7»¡ 5º 4¸ Valenzuela L A 124 15.80 Souped Up Wildcat121¶ Mark It Down124¨μ First Again124£ 4-6p,rallied belatedly 7
24Nov25 Zia4 ft 1mº^ :50¸¹ 1:14^º 1:39^½ 3gklStk - NMClscFM - 200k 77 49-74 4 3¸¡ 3¶ 4¹ 3¼ 3¾ Rodriguez G 121 11.80 Corrina Corrina123º£ Matilda's Mark119¹¢ Honky Tonk Honey121¾£ outside,3p,evenly 5
01Oct25 Alb6 ft 6f¸» :22º^ :44¿¹ 1:09¾½ 3gklAlw 30000nw3/L/x 72 58-80 9 7 6º£ 6º¡ 4¸ 1¶ Rodriguez G 121 3.90 Honky Tonk Honey121¶ Souped Up Wildcat119¹¢ Forty Five119£ 5p,bid1/4,duel,got up 9
07Sep25 Alb9 ft 6f¸» 1:09¿¸ 3gklAlw 31200cnd ---73 7 7 9º¢ 8»£ 9¹ 6¸£ Rosendo I J 121 b 6.30 nMarquis Lights124¸nMark It Down121¸ Right for You121¡ grinding, mild gain 9
20Mar25 Sun5 ft 6f¹^ :21¿^ :44¸¾ 1:09¿» 3gklAlw 38600nw3/L 78-66 7 3 5¶¢ 5¸ 4¸¡ 4¹¢ Rosendo I J 124 bfL 4.10 Run Away Bay124¨© Dream Money124£ Queen Hadassah124¸¡ 4-5w,5-6w,gaining late 7
Workout(s): a9 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.0b 1/13 28 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :47.1b 5/50

5
3-1 Green

Mark It Down 79Ñ (L)
B.m.5 Marking - Lady Genius by Quinton's Gold, NM
Lime, Royal Blue Belt, Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves

73 Own: Bill Carson
Trn: Dallas J. Barton (5-1-1-0)

MIGUEL T. FUENTES, JR. (18-3-2-4) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $17,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 1 $73,218 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $13,680
Life: 21 5 4 3 $266,006 Distance: 10 2 2 1 $117,045

Track: 4 0 1 0 $19,600
08Feb26 Sun8 ft 6f¹^ :21¿¿ :44¿¼ 1:10¶¹ 4gklStk - LaConejaB - 80k 79 94-80 7 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ Fuentes, Jr. M T 124 b 13.00 Souped Up Wildcat121¶ Mark It Down124¨μ First Again124£ duel outs wnnr,hld plc 7
04Jan26 Sun8 ft 5K¹^ :22^¿ :45^º 1:03¹¾ 4gklStk - NMRcngCmB - 80k 76 68-66 6 6 5¸¢ 5¹ 6¼ 6½¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 124 b 11.40 Mo Money Time121¶£ Corrina Corrina124«¬ Diamante Elegante121¨© wbmp brk,4p,outkicked 9
15Dec25 Zia9 ft 5fº^ :21¿¾ :44¾¼ :57¶¶ 3gklAlw 77000 76 89-88 5 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶£ Fuentes, Jr. M T 121 bL 22.70 Mark It Down121¶£ First Again123¨μ Right for You121¨μ duel,svd gnd,kick clr 11
24Nov25 Zia6 ft 6fº½ :22½¸ :45¸º 1:09»¶ 3gklStk - NMClscDstf - 150k 71 67-78 7 3 5£ 2¡ 2¸¡ 3»¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 119 b 23.20 First Again123» Right for You119¡ Mark It Down119¹ duel,3p,gave way 7
07Sep25 Alb9 ft 6f¸» 1:09¿¸ 3gklAlw 31200cnd ---79 6 4 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ Fuentes, Jr. M T 121 bL 5.30 nMarquis Lights124¸nMark It Down121¸ Right for You121¡ vied btw, super effort 9
Workout(s): 17 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :50.3b 18/23 10 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :49.0b 12/26 2 Mar 26 Sun 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/10 21 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :49.1b 10/17

6
12-1 Black

Bye Bye Holley 78Ñ (L)
Ch.f.4 Marking - Annis by Texas Glitter, NM
Turquoise, Silver ''TF'' on Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Turquoise Sleeves

65 Own: B4 Farms, LLC (Lori Owens et al)
Trn: Todd W. Fincher (87-19-12-17)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (122-19-14-11) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $5,436 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 2 0 $140,742 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 2 1 $180,828 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $75,636

Track: 5 0 0 1 $8,436
01Mar26 Sun8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¼ :45¹¾ 1:09»¸ 3gklAlw 45300cnd 77 54-70 1 7 5¸¡ 6¸¢ 4¸¡ 6½¢ Rodriguez G 124 bL 12.30 Right for You124¹ Julia's Promise124¹ Ms. Pounds124¡ well placed,no rally 8
09Feb26 Sun6 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¿ :44½¾ 1:10¼¼ 3gklAlw 45300cnd 76 76-77 2 6 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¢ Hernandez O 124 bL 4.60 Hey Friend124¶£ Queen Hadassah124¡ Bye Bye Holley124¡ ins,angl 3w,outkicked 9
24Nov25 Zia9 ft 6Kº^ :22¹½ :45^¿ 1:18^¶ 3 klStk - NMClsOaks - 150k 59 76-65 9 8 7¸¢ 3¶ 1¡ 1¨© Da Silva F H 121 b *2.60 Bye Bye Holley121¨© Souped Up Wildcat120¨© Thatsaterriblidea117¶¡ 4p,late drift,up 10
17Nov25 Zia3 ft 6fº½ :22^¸ :44¸» 1:09¾¾ 3gklAlw 62000nw1/x 59 91-85 1 5 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Da Silva F H 124 bL 8.80 Bye Bye Holley124¸£ Unbridled Beauty121¶¡ Souped Up Wildcat119¸¢ prsd pc,svd gnd,clr 7
19Oct25 Alb4 ft 5K¸» 1:03¾^ 3gklAlw 29600nw2/L 55 ---69 5 8 6¶ 6¸¡ 4¶ 2¡ Da Silva F H 122 bL 5.40 Shez Punctual122¡ Bye Bye Holley122¶ Ms Tres Morena124¸ 3p,bid1/4,late gain 8
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Sun 5F ft 1:01.1b 11/15 24 Feb 26 Sun 3F ft :37.0b 4/7 3 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.2b 8/27 19 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:00.3b 4/10

7
12-1Orange

Trust Anabelle 69Ñ
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Unbridled Trust - Annie P. by Roll Hennessy Roll, NM
Green, Silver Horseshoe "FQ" White Panels, White Sleeves, Green Cuffs

65 Own: Filiberto Quiroz
Trn: Owner (33-3-2-6)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (121-18-18-12) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $906 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $8,061 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 3 0 $131,947 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $47,333

Track: 7 1 1 0 $30,558
09Feb26 Sun6 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¿ :44½¾ 1:10¼¼ 3gklAlw 45300cnd 67 49-71 1 9 8¼¢ 8½ 8¼¡ 6»¢ Vazquez J M 124 b 44.30 Hey Friend124¶£ Queen Hadassah124¡ Bye Bye Holley124¡wducked in st,mild bid 9
15Dec25 Zia9 ft 5fº^ :21¿¾ :44¾¼ :57¶¶ 3gklAlw 77000 67 68-76 10 10 7¹ 4¶¢ 6¹¡ 6º£ Vazquez J M 126 b 83.70 Mark It Down121¶£ First Again123¨μ Right for You121¨μ stalk,4p,wkn 11
24Nov25 Zia6 ft 6fº½ :22½¸ :45¸º 1:09»¶ 3gklStk - NMClscDstf - 150k 77 69-64 2 5 2¡ 5»¡ 6¼¡ 5¶¸ Vazquez J M 124 b 95.70 First Again123» Right for You119¡ Mark It Down119¹ svd gnd,empty 7
17Oct25 Alb3 ft 5K¸» 1:04¸^ 3gklAoc 15000cnd-N 73 ---54 1 7 5¶£ 4¶¢ 5¹ 7¶¸£ Vazquez J M 124 b 10.50 Marked Kiss119º Run Away Bay121¡ Ms. Pounds121¹ svd gnd,tired 8
28Feb25 Sun2 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¾ :44¼¾ 1:09¿º 3gklAoc 15000cnd-N 79-66 1 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 5¼£ Vazquez J M 125 b 41.00 First Again124»£ Right for You124¨μ Make Up a Story124¨μ vied3p,weakened 5
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Sun 3F ft :37.1b 10/12

8
10-1 Pink

Sapello Samba 80Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Bernster - Dattts Da Boss by Street Boss, NM
Yellow, Red Circle "MG" front and back

64 Own: Gallegos Del Norte Racing (Miguel Gallegos et al)
Trn: Miguel L. Hernandez (21-2-1-1)

ALEJANDRO MEDELLIN (96-10-13-13) 124

2026: 4 1 1 0 $33,145 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 0 $62,905 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 2 0 $133,570 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $54,325

Track: 6 1 2 0 $51,145
01Mar26 Sun8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¼ :45¹¾ 1:09»¸ 3gklAlw 45300cnd 81 50-72 2 6 7¹¢ 7¹£ 8º£ 4¼¡ Medellin A 124 L 6.80 Right for You124¹ Julia's Promise124¹ Ms. Pounds124¡wtough trip,missed 3rd 8
15Feb26 Sun10 ft 6f¹^ :22¶¸ :44¾¹ 1:10^¿ 4gklAlw 38600nw3/L 74 82-79 8 5 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¢ Medellin A 121 L 3.20 Sapello Samba121¶¢ Thatsaterriblidea121¶£ Mo Money Molly121¹ duel inside,shook free 9
19Jan26 Sun5 ft 6f¹^ :21½¸ :44¸» 1:10¸½ 3gklAlw 38600nw3/L 76 98-68 2 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 2¸£ Medellin A 124 L 11.00 Souped Up Wildcat124¸£ Sapello Samba124¨© La Jolla Beach124£ duel,2p,chase on 10
04Jan26 Sun8 ft 5K¹^ :22^¿ :45^º 1:03¹¾ 4gklStk - NMRcngCmB - 80k 68 69-62 4 8 4¸ 4¸¡ 7½ 7¿ Medellin A 122 44.00 Mo Money Time121¶£ Corrina Corrina124«¬ Diamante Elegante121¨© wbmp brk,3p,empty 9
08Dec25 Zia6 ft 5fº^ :22^º :45^¶ :57º¶ 35klAlw 62000nw2/L 67 86-71 2 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ Medellin A 121 L 4.10 Sapello Samba121¸¡ Punkin Puddin120¶¢ Unbridled Beauty121¶£ duel,3p,kick clear 6
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :50.0b 10/11 a6 Feb 26 Sun 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/6 27 Dec 25 Sun 3F ft :41.3b 4/5

9
10-1 Aqua

Queen Hadassah 77Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Kentucky Wildcat - Daylight Thief by Cat Thief, NM
Turquoise

71 Own: Bill W. Shepard
Trn: Joy I. Marlin (18-1-3-2)

TRACY J. HEBERT (31-2-7-2) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $9,060 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 1 2 $63,058 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 2 4 $104,963 Distance: 8 1 2 2 $48,962

Track: 6 2 2 2 $65,860
09Feb26 Sun6 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¿ :44½¾ 1:10¼¼ 3gklAlw 45300cnd 76 45-79 9 3 9¼£ 7º¡ 6º¡ 2¶£ Hebert T J 124 hL 12.70 Hey Friend124¶£ Queen Hadassah124¡ Bye Bye Holley124¡ traffic 1/8,angled out 9
15Dec25 Zia9 ft 5fº^ :21¿¾ :44¾¼ :57¶¶ 3gklAlw 77000 78 35-65 9 9 11¾ 11½¢ 11½ 11¾£ Hebert T J 123 h 69.00 Mark It Down121¶£ First Again123¨μ Right for You121¨μ svd gnd,no factor 11
24Nov25 Zia6 ft 6fº½ :22½¸ :45¸º 1:09»¶ 3gklStk - NMClscDstf - 150k 78 68-63 4 2 3¡ 3º 5¼¡ 6¶¸¢ Hebert T J 121 h 17.60 First Again123» Right for You119¡ Mark It Down119¹ chase,2p,faded 7
03Nov25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :22^¼ :44»^ 1:09^º 3gklAoc 20000nw3/L 76 35-67 6 4 8»£ 7¼ 5¹¡ 3»£ Hebert T J 123 hL 11.20 Matilda's Mark121º¡ Right for You123¶¢ Queen Hadassah123¹ 2p,bid1/4,improved 9
24Oct25 Alb5 ft 6f¸» 1:09¹¾ 3gklAlw 30000nw3/L 77 ---79 8 3 3¸¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ Hebert T J 121 hL 3.30 Queen Hadassah121«¬ Make Up a Story121¨© La Jolla Beach124¸¢ stalk,3p,duel,up 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SUNLAND PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta /.10 Superfecta/.50 Super High 5

10 Sunland Park
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,700. (Includes $5,500 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

My NekodaÑ
Ch.g.3 Marking - Rules Like a Girl by Roman Ruler, NM
Navy, Red and White Diamond Belt, Navy Bars on Red Sleeves

63 Own: Nancy L. Lock
Trn: Joel H. Marr (47-8-5-10)

KEN S. TOHILL (56-8-9-10) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $6,140 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,140

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,140
23Feb26 Sun9 ft 5K¹^ :22¸¸ :45¶º 1:03º¹ 3 lMsw 30700 53-63 8 3 2¸ 4¶ 4¶¡ 2£ Tohill K S 121 h *1.50 Ghosted Again121£ My Nekoda121¡ Made American121¡ 2wbtw,4p upr,bid,outkk 10
Workout(s): 14 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :50.3b 11/11 15 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :47.4b 8/24 7 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.0hg 13/48 19 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.2hg 8/22

2
12-1 White

MendocinaÑ
Gr/ro.f.3 To Teras - Chocolate Latte by Grand Slam, NM
Lt. Turquoise, Brown Diamonds, White "DWJ", Brown Diamond Sleeves

0.00 Own: Derrick W. Jenkins
Trn: Gary W. Cross (16-2-3-0)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (203-23-18-25) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :48.4hg 9/26 1 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :50.1b 14/21 22 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :51.1b 18/22 15 Feb 26 Sun 3F ft :39.0b 7/8

3
8-1 Blue

Hold My Scotch 59Ñ (L1)
B.g.3 Sway Away - Wickedly Sweet by Mr. Greeley, NM
Black, Hot Pink "CTL Racing" on back

49 Own: St. Eligius Reserve (Duncan Hamlin et al)
Trn: Casey T. Lambert (48-5-10-6)

LUIS NEGRON (115-28-12-11) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 1 $18,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $18,120 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,770

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :21¼½ :44º^ 1:10¼½ 2 lMsw 55000 49 96-59 9 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¸£ Tohill K S 120 b 7.10 Cash Waterfall120¸£ Hold My Scotch120¨© Ghosted Again124¾¡ duel,3p,caught,chs on 10
10Nov25 Zia8 ft 5Kº½ :21»½ :44»^ 1:03¸º 2 lMsw 55000 35 69-55 7 3 1«¬ 2¡ 3¡ 3º£ Gonzalez E 120 b 16.10 Buy Local122¶¢ Nogal120¹¡ Hold My Scotch120«¬ duel,3p,gave way 9
04Oct25 Alb2 ft 5f¸» :58¶» 2 lMsw 27000 ---43 9 8 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 4¼¢ Morales R 122 b 6.20 Another Runaway120¨© Ghosted Again120¹£ Makemtremble120¸¡ prsd pc,svd gnd,wkn 9
29Aug25 Alb1 ft 5K¸» 1:04º^ 2 lMsw 27000 ---34 2 10 9½£ 9½ 9½£ 8¶»¢ Amparan F 120 10.10 Speed Merchant120¹¡ Mark My Kiss120¶£ Reads Artful Run120¶£ woff slow,showed little 10
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :51.4b 24/26 28 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :49.1b 20/25 17 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.2b 11/33 8 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.2b 20/51

4
8-1 Yellow

South of RichmondÑ
Gr/ro.g.3 To Teras - Shesonfireforyou by I'monfireforyou, NM
Lt. Turquoise, Brown Diamonds, White "DWJ", Brown Diamond Sleeves

0.00 Own: Derrick W. Jenkins
Trn: Gary W. Cross (16-2-3-0)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (122-19-14-11) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :47.3hg 2/26 1 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :50.1b 14/21 22 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :51.1b 18/22 15 Feb 26 Sun 3F ft :39.0b 7/8

5
6-1 Green

Mark My Kiss 62Ñ (L)
B.g.3 Marking - Back Seat Kiss by Roll Hennessy Roll, NM
Turquoise, Silver ''TF'' on Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Turquoise Sleeves

49 Own: Fincher Racing LLC and Norman W. Allen
Trn: Todd W. Fincher (87-19-12-17)

TANNER FINCHER (8-1-1-1) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,605 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 0 $12,779 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 1 $17,384 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $13,855

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,605
23Feb26 Sun9 ft 5K¹^ :22¸¸ :45¶º 1:03º¹ 3 lMsw 30700 61 45-61 3 4 6¹¢ 5¸ 5¸ 4¶£ Fincher T 121 L 16.50 Ghosted Again121£ My Nekoda121¡ Made American121¡ 4-5w,bid btw,flattened 10
19Jan26 Sun4 ft 5K¹^ :21¾» :44¶¹ 1:02¿¿ 3 lMsw 30700 58 73-47 6 3 3¹ 2¹¡ 2» 3¶^ Andrade, Jr. O 121 L 5.10 Vanishing Money121»£ Ghosted Again121º¢ Mark My Kiss121¨© chase,3p,gave way 10
16Dec25 Zia9 ft 5Kº^ :21¾½ :45¸¸ 1:05¹¹ 2 lMsw 55000 59 70-55 2 4 4¸¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 4¹¢ Andrade, Jr. O 120 b 2.20 Reads Artful Run120«¬ Nogal120¸£ Low Rollin120¡ duel,2p,wkn 5
28Nov25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :21¼½ :44º^ 1:10¼½ 2 lMsw 55000 54 96-30 5 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¸¡ 9¶»£ Fincher T 120 b 41.80 Cash Waterfall120¸£ Hold My Scotch120¨© Ghosted Again124¾¡ duel,svd gnd,wkn 10
10Nov25 Zia8 ft 5Kº½ :21»½ :44»^ 1:03¸º 2 lMsw 55000 52 33-43 1 6 7»¢ 6º¡ 5º¡ 5¿£ Fincher T 120 b 3.00 Buy Local122¶¢ Nogal120¹¡ Hold My Scotch120«¬ 5p,veer in,no threat 9
12Oct25 Alb4 ft 6f¸» :22º^ :45¾¶ 1:09¹¸ 2 lStk - NMStFrFutB - 313k 48 71-29 2 10 3¶¡ 3¶ 8»¡ 9¸¸¢ Vazquez R A 120 b 27.20 Speed Merchant120¨© Bully Boy120¶¢ Mark's Sassy Girl117¾¡ chase,svd gnd,tired 10
21Sep25 Alb6 ft 6f¸» 1:11º^ 2 lTrl 10000 ---50 1 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 4¸£ Fincher T 120 b 2.50 Sniper Unit121¶ Tumbleweed124¡ Buy Local120¶¢ vied inside, yield1/16 10
29Aug25 Alb1 ft 5K¸» 1:04º^ 2 lMsw 27000 ---62 9 3 4£ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¹¡ Fincher T 120 b 4.90 Speed Merchant120¹¡ Mark My Kiss120¶£ Reads Artful Run120¶£w4w,bid3/8,drifted str 10
Workout(s): 17 Mar 26 Sun 3F ft :38.2b 9/11 8 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :50.4b 13/16 17 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :50.0b 27/33 7 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :53.4b 48/48

6
8-1 Black

Comfort CashÑ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Comfort - Empressive Humor by Distorted Humor, NM
Royal Blue and Purple Halves, Gold Cross, Gold "Dilly Dilly" Gold Crown, White Sleeves

0.00 Own: Dilly Dilly Racing (Pamela Sena et al)
Trn: Simon J. Buechler (41-4-7-6)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (121-18-18-12) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 16 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :50.3b 12/12 a7 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :47.2hg 1/14 9 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.1b 9/38 12 Jan 26 Sun 3F ft :35.4hg 6/12

7
12-1Orange

Sombrero Negro 61Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Bernster - Dorindaslite by Speightstown, NM
Yellow, Red Circle "MG" front and back

49 Own: Gallegos Del Norte Racing (Miguel Gallegos et al)
Trn: Miguel L. Hernandez (21-2-1-1)

JAVIER O. ORTEGA (8-1-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $614 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $7,555 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $8,169 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,584

Track: 1 0 0 0 $614
23Feb26 Sun9 ft 5K¹^ :22¸¸ :45¶º 1:03º¹ 3 lMsw 30700 62 52-53 9 2 3¸ 2¡ 3¶ 6» Perez M A 121 L 6.60 Ghosted Again121£ My Nekoda121¡ Made American121¡ 3p,bid btw1/4,vied,wkn 10
28Nov25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :21¼½ :44º^ 1:10¼½ 2 lMsw 55000 59 86-34 8 2 4¶¡ 6» 7» 7¶º¢ Medellin E 120 13.90 Cash Waterfall120¸£ Hold My Scotch120¨© Ghosted Again124¾¡ chase,5p,faded 10
26Oct25 Alb6 ft 5K¸» 1:04^» 2 lMsw 27000 53 ---55 4 2 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 3¸¢ Medellin E 120 4.20 Country Club Sport120¶ Cash Waterfall120¶¢ Sombrero Negro120»¢ stalk,2p,chase on 9
21Sep25 Alb6 ft 6f¸» 1:11º^ 2 lTrl 10000 ---46 5 2 2¡ 2¡ 3¶ 6º¡ Medellin E 120 18.20 Sniper Unit121¶ Tumbleweed124¡ Buy Local120¶¢ press 2-3p, faded 1/8 10
29Aug25 Alb1 ft 5K¸» 1:04º^ 2 lMsw 27000 ---39 10 1 5¸¢ 5¹ 5¹£ 7¶¹¢ Medellin A 121 *1.10 Speed Merchant120¹¡ Mark My Kiss120¶£ Reads Artful Run120¶£ trk5w,circled,flattend 10
09Aug25 Emd4 ft 5f»¼ :22¹¸ :45½¸ :57¿» 2 Msw 23000 58-68 5 4 3¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2£ Castellanos A 120 16.71 Coastal Journey120£ Sombrero Negro120¼£ Little Minnie Mo117«¬ prominent, late gain 8
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Sun 5F ft :59.2hg 3/13 13 Feb 26 Sun 5F ft 1:03.3hg 7/7 3 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :47.0b 3/27 28 Dec 25 Sun 5F ft 1:02.0b 10/13

8
5-1 Pink

Nightly PeaceÑ (L)
Ch.g.3 Rule by Night - Extra Pretty by Your Eminence, NM
White, Blue "B" in Green Diamond, Blue & Green Diamonds on Sleeves

59 Own: Danna Buechler and Jeff Stinson
Trn: Simon J. Buechler (41-4-7-6)

ALEJANDRO MEDELLIN (96-10-13-13) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $921 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $921 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $921

Track: 1 0 0 0 $921
23Feb26 Sun9 ft 5K¹^ :22¸¸ :45¶º 1:03º¹ 3 lMsw 30700 48-59 10 5 5¸£ 3¡ 2¡ 5¸¡ Medellin A 121 bL 27.10 Ghosted Again121£ My Nekoda121¡ Made American121¡ 4p,bid1/4,yld btw late 10
Workout(s): a6 Mar 26 Sun 4F ft :48.3b 1/6 16 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :47.4b 15/42 a6 Feb 26 Sun 3F ft :36.3hg 1/4 19 Jan 26 Sun 3F ft :36.2b 4/8

9
4-1 Aqua

Made American 54Ñ (L)
Ch.c.3 American Anthem - Be My Angel by Diabolical, NM
White, Multi-colors "LK", "VP", Red and Blue Polka Dots on Sleeves

64 Own: J. Lane Kuykendall
Trn: Martin M. Valdez-Cabral, Jr. (71-11-15-11)

OLAF HERNANDEZ (62-9-9-12) 121

2026: 2 0 1 1 $9,210 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $9,210 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,070

Track: 2 0 1 1 $9,210
09Mar26 Sun5 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¾ :45º¼ 1:10¸^ 3g lMsw 30700 49-65 5 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2» Hernandez O 121 bL *1.30 American Century121» Made American121¶ Gimme a Who124£ vied, held 2nd 8
23Feb26 Sun9 ft 5K¹^ :22¸¸ :45¶º 1:03º¹ 3 lMsw 30700 66-62 1 1 1¸ 1¡ 1¡ 3¶¢ Hernandez O 121 bL 4.50 Ghosted Again121£ My Nekoda121¡ Made American121¡ ins,game,bested late 10
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :46.1hg 2/42 8 Feb 26 Sun 4F ft :48.4b 36/51 18 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.0hg 6/13 11 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.2b 14/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#2 and #4 will race in separate interests. #6 and #8 will race in separate interests.

a
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SUNLAND PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double/.50 Pick 4(Races 1-2-3-4)/$1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta /.10
Superfecta

One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $12,000. For Maidens, Three
Years Old and Upward.

1 KARAOKE HERO 67 (L) 8 Juarez, Jr. A 124
2 TORREADO 54 (L) 8 Hernandez O 124
3 TONI THE GRRREAT 66 (L) 3 Andrade, Jr. O 119
4 CITIZEN BARRETT 58 (L) 7/5 Medellin A 124
5 STREET COLORS 51 12 Jaime R 119
6 EXPO CITY 58 (L1) 2 Negron L 121

SELECTIONS: 4-6-3-1
.50 Pick 3(Races 2-3-4)/$1Exacta /$1 Trifecta /.10 Superfecta

Five Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $13,100. For
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$5,000 Or Less In 2025 - 2026 or Claiming Price $7,500.

1 COYSTER 72 (L) 10 Medellin A 124
2 BLAZING TO GOLD 79 (L) 6 Arboleda A 124
3 PANUCO 61 (L) 9/2 Valenzuela L 124
4 HOMER WELLS 62 (L) 15 Torres J 124
5 SWEET RIVER BAINES 81 (L) 2 Negron L 124
6 RED LEADER 90 (L) 8/5 Amparan F 124
7 RUNNINGINTHERAIN 77 (L) 8 Andrade, Jr. O 124

SELECTIONS: 6-5-3-2
.50 Pick 3(Races 3-4-5)/$1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta /.10 Superfecta

Six And One Half Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $8,000. - Purse
$17,500. (Includes $3,500 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico
Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$6,250 Or Less In 2025 or Claiming Price $8,000.

1 GRIFTER 68 8 Arboleda A 124
2 ONE MARK 77 (L) 2 Ramos C 124
3 THREE MARTINIS 73 (L) 6 Negron L 124
4 DORA'S STORM 79 (L) 7/2 Perez M 124
5 DAUX 72 (L) 3 Tohill K 124
6 AMERICAN SOLO 78 (L) 9/2 Valenzuela L 124

SELECTIONS: 2-5-4-6
.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6)/ $1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta /.10 Superfecta

Six And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $15,000. -
Purse $26,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A
Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Trial or Which Have Never Won
Two Races or Claiming Price $15,000.

1 MOONSHINE MISCHIEF 80 (L) 5/2 Perez M 124
2 ZIA ZAPPER 75 (L) 5 Tohill K 124
3 AZTEC SUN 81 (L) 4 Ramos C 124
4 WINFROMWITHIN 73 (L) 6 Negron L 124
5 CATMANSUE 77 (L) 3/2 Valenzuela L 124
6 BART SIP SOME 76 (L) 10 Arboleda A 124

SELECTIONS: 5-1-3-2
.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7)/ $1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta /.10 Superfecta

Six And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $10,800. For Three
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since March 23, 2025 or
Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 HOLLAND 64 12 Arboleda A 124
2 SHAME ON SAM 56 (L) 15 Ortega J 124
3 PRAY FOR ME RAY 68 (L) 2 Gomez E 124
4 TOPPERS AT SEASIDE 69 (L) 9/2 Andrade, Jr. O 124
5 PINEY BLUFF 55 (L) 10 Rodriguez L 124
6 TATAS JOE MARK 70 (L) 7/2 Juarez, Jr. A 124
7 BE A PRO 74 (L) 5/2 Medellin A 124

SELECTIONS: 3-7-6-4
.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)/ $1 Exacta/$1 Trifecta/.10 Superfecta

Five And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $15,300. (Includes
$3,500 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 PROCEEDTOTHEFRONT 44 9/2 Gomez E 124
2 YOUR MONEY 62 (L) 6 Negron L 124
3 MARKED ACE 45 (L) 8 Rodriguez G 124
4 REGAL'S CHARM 67 7/2 Purcell K 124
5 MUSICAL MONEY 48 (L) 12 Andrade, Jr. O 124
6 PUNKIN PUDDIN 76 (L) 5/2 Valenzuela L 124
7 TRUMP DANCE 58 (L1) 4 Medellin A 121
8 ALL MARKED UP 44 (L) 8 Juarez, Jr. A 121

SELECTIONS: 6-4-7-1

.50 Pick 4(Races 7-8-9-10)/ $1 Exacta/$1 Trifecta/.10 Superfecta
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $38,600. (Includes $7,000 from NMHBA
Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 MO MONEY MOLLY 71 (L) 5/2 Andrade, Jr. O 124
2 HOODWINKED KATE 70 (L) 12 Gomez E 124
3 THATSATERRIBLIDEA 79 (L) 2 Juarez, Jr. A 124
4 SHEZ PUNCTUAL 71 8 Fuentes, Jr. M 124
5 LEONAS GIRL 70 8 Negron L 124
6 MAKE UP A STORY 75 (L) 5 Rodriguez G 124
7 MS TRES MORENA 76 (L) 4 Vazquez J 124

SELECTIONS: 3-1-7-6
.50 Pick 3(Races 8-9-10)/$1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta /.10 Superfecta

Five And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $35,800. (Includes $7,000
from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 EXIT STRATEGY 60 (L) 3 Tohill K 124
2 SUNSHINE LUTE 49 (L) 12 Gomez E 124
3 ADIEL 80 (L) 2 Hebert T 124
4 HOLDWHATYOUGOT 60 (L) 12 Juarez, Jr. A 124
5 AMERICAN BALLAD 67 9/2 Andrade, Jr. O 121
6 HOLY BULLET 78 8 Medellin A 124
7 HE'S A GENIUS 72 (L) 8 Amparan F 124
8 CALL ME RAY 60 6 Negron L 121

SELECTIONS: 3-1-5-8
$1 Daily Double/$1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta /.10 Superfecta

Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $45,300. (Includes $7,000 from NMHBA
Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 23, 2025 or Which
Have Never Won Four Races.

1 JULIA'S PROMISE 76 (L) 8 Perez M 124
2 RUN AWAY BAY 71 6 Negron L 124
3 RIGHT FOR YOU 82 7/2 Andrade, Jr. O 124
4 HONKY TONK HONEY 73 4 Rodriguez G 124
5 MARK IT DOWN 79 (L) 3 Fuentes, Jr. M 124
6 BYE BYE HOLLEY 78 (L) 12 Valenzuela L 124
7 TRUST ANABELLE 69 12 Ramos C 124
8 SAPELLO SAMBA 80 (L) 10 Medellin A 124
9 QUEEN HADASSAH 77 (L) 10 Hebert T 124

SELECTIONS: 5-3-4-2
$1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta /.10 Superfecta/.50 Super High 5

Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $30,700. (Includes $5,500 from
NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 MY NEKODA 2 Tohill K 121
2 MENDOCINA 12 Andrade, Jr. O 116
3 HOLD MY SCOTCH 59 (L1) 8 Negron L 121
4 SOUTH OF RICHMOND 8 Valenzuela L 121
5 MARK MY KISS 62 (L) 6 Fincher T 121
6 COMFORT CASH (L1) 8 Ramos C 121
7 SOMBRERO NEGRO 61 (L) 12 Ortega J 121
8 NIGHTLY PEACE (L) 5 Medellin A 121
9 MADE AMERICAN 54 (L) 4 Hernandez O 121

SELECTIONS: 1-9-8-5

SUNLAND PARK PREVIEW
Monday, March 23, 2026
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1 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE
(1-2)

STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $6500 OR
LESS AT DTN/MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $6500 NO. 10 STARTS

FROM 2ND TIER C. PAGE LISTED 1/5/7 Tr. TETRICK 3/8
Purse $6,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-5-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T

Clm Prc: $6,500
(L) b g 6 Sweet Lou-Ivy League-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Chief Daddy Racing LLC,Monroe Twp,NJ
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

180 d br-tn-wh (462-77-71-51-.289)
Tr-PARKER SMITH

HR: 71.58 (10-1-3-2-.333)
1:54 OAKGR5/8

3, 1:522 M1
Power # 67

2026: 7 0 1 2 $3,710
2025: 29 3 3 5 $30,924
Life: 99 12 11 15 $99,702

LAST 4 STS. - $1,440
10Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :273 :572 1:253 1:55 70 3/10 66 6o3¢ 4oo2 32 32¡ :292 1:552 PageChr L 3.70 RigginsTime,InRockWeTrust,IthacaHanover 74-0
2Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $8,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:55 69 4/8 76¡ 75¡ 88 79¢ 67¢ :291 1:562 MillerBre L 5.80 Threshold,Drunkonaplane,CcOfficial 36-0
16Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:534 77 3/9 55£ 55¡ 5o6¢ 47 36¡ :292 1:55 SmithJer L 6.30 Somebaddude,CaptainIncome,IthacaHanover 52-0
9Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :272 :56 1:25 1:55 68 1/9 3o1¢ 11¢ 11 31¡ 911£ :322 1:572 SmithJer L 3.50 BoldAndBrassy,DragonsRFearless,BenRacin 36-0

Blue S

Clm Prc: $6,500
(L) b h 14 Dali-Sweetly Western-Western Hanover

Owner: Tommie L & Avery Jones,Germantown,OH;Trotter J Jarbo,Germantown,OH
Breeder: David S Zehr,IN

145 blk-wh-red (147-6-8-12-.098)
Tr-TOMMIE JONES

HR: 74.23 (21-0-1-0-.026)
1:512 SCD5/8

13, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 47

2026: 8 0 0 0 $2,220
2025: 33 10 5 4 $39,735
Life: 402 63 53 44 $433,528

LAST 4 STS. - $1,440
16Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $15,000 1 :281 :562 1:252 1:56 72 3/10 73¡ 76¡ 85 85¡ 107£ :311 1:573 SmithTre L 50.20 JimmyL,YsCheddarWheel,TideHasTurned 32-2
9Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $10,000 1 :273 :571 1:244 1:54 77 [10/9 32¡ 42¡ 52£ 41¢ 42¡ :29 1:542 SmithTre L 39.00 ArmabluechipboyN,Drunkonaplane,Threshold 2nd tier 70-0
2Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $8,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:55 71 3/8 65 64¢ 66¢ 68¢ 46¢ :292 1:561 SmithTre L 25.80 Threshold,Drunkonaplane,CcOfficial 36-0
24Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:554 71 9/9 98 75¢ 76 85¢ 97¡ :314 1:571 SmithTre L 61.50 CcOfficial,InRockWeTrust,RoseRunWarner 38-0

White R

Clm Prc: $6,500
(L) b g 9 Mach Three-Early Dismissal-Village Jiffy

Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Jeffrey J Thomson & Lori A Thomson,ON, CA

155 grn-go (393-50-61-47-.253)
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 71.31 (86-4-7-5-.111)

1:56 HOP7/8
1:523 HOP7/8

5, 1:52 RIDC5/8
Power # 53

2026: 5 1 0 0 $3,325
2025: 41 1 4 4 $14,308
Life: 165 22 13 17 $108,228

LAST 4 STS. - $3,325
13Mar26 9Hop7/8 ft 5000 Cl $5,500 1 :273 :572 1:273 1:562 69 3/9 55 56¡ 7o5£ 65¡ 54£ :283 1:572 TetrickTra L 8.70 RogersImage,KingOfAces,AeternasChoice 40-1
26Feb26 3Hop7/8 ft 5000 Cl $5,500 1 :264 :553 1:253 1:533 67 7/10 916 1012 10o11 811 710 :274 1:553 TetrickTra L 6.00 AlleghenyHanover,EvergreenElite,AeternasChoice 43-0
19Feb26 3Hop7/8 ft 5000 Cl $5,500 1 :282 :574 1:271 1:56 66 5/9 87¡ 6o6 6o7¢ 73£ 1hd :272 1:56 TetrickTra L *1.30 CuttingClass,Picksixking,VintageSauvignon 60-0
9Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:543 75 4/9 78£ 7o7¡ 76 66¢ 57 :292 1:56 TetrickTra L 18.70 PeppermintMan,TrueBlueLindy,Unlikeanyother 36-0

Green S
(L) b g 6 Sweet Lou-Bubble Guppies-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: John Brian Georges,Wilmington,OH;Steve R McDaniel Jr,Shelby,NC
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

170 pur-wh-gra (558-74-63-59-.231)
Tr-BRIAN GEORGES

HR: 76.38 (33-3-2-3-.155) 4, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 53

2026: 7 0 2 1 $5,650
2025: 6 0 1 0 $1,500
Life: 86 6 13 12 $100,891

LAST 4 STS. - $4,075
16Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :284 :563 1:252 1:56 79 1/10 2ns 42¡ 4o1¢ 33 21¢(dh) :303 1:561 MillerBre L 2.30 SayingGraceN,BarneyHanover,Tabooma 32-2
5Mar26 7Hop7/8 gd 30000clhc $13,000 1 :28 :561 1:253 1:53 69 6/9 811 811 9o8¡ 911 912 :281 1:552 AvenattiWya L 84.60 SixSticksOfGum,LounarEclipse,TellsSuperStar 58-0
23Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :563 1:26 1:563 70 [10/10 9o6¡106 8oo3 72¢ *32¢ pl2 :302 1:57 MillerBre L 26.90 WhiteBelly,MrDejaVu-,BarneyHanover+ 2nd tier-pl2 30-0
13Feb26 2Hop7/8 ft Tm75orless $6,800 1 :271 :563 1:26 1:55 67 6/7 11¡ 11¡ 1hd 31¡ 56 :301 1:561 TetrickTra L *1.00 WildcatAbby,Shipwrecked,HoldenSteady 43-0

Black S

Clm Prc: $6,500
(L) b g 7 A Rocknroll Dance-She Can Cruise-Yankee Cruiser

Owner: Tatham Racing Stable LLC,Mt Sterling,OH
Breeder: Philip S Steinberg & Dana L Steinberg,FL

160 wh-r blu-mar (509-93-74-65-.306)
Tr-BRIAN TATHAM

HR: 81.77 (14-2-1-3-.254)
1:522 DTN5/8

3, 1:50 MEA5/8
Power # 86

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 9 2 0 $42,695
Life: 100 22 13 6 $253,855

LAST 4 STS. - $9,550
13Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :293 :582 1:273 1:581 -- 6/7 610 412 48 45¡ 31£ :292 1:583 NobleKol L CruisinJim,JamesInChargeA,Hecandancencruise 50-2
6Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :294 :593 1:274 1:551 -- 3/6 67¡ 66£ 67¡ 614 513¡ :283 1:574 NobleKol L RickWink,Carbine,RacingRebel 70-0
29Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft 6500cl Op $5,500 1 :283 :574 1:252 1:544 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SayingGraceN,MidnightDay,Owen scrtchd-sick 22-1
19Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:522 88 3/9 32£ 3o2 1o¡ 11¡ 13£ :281 1:522 PageChr L 2.90 Hcndncncrs,MrrysWtchng-,AlwysntwmnyA+ 25-0

Yellow S

Clm Prc: $6,500
(L) b g 13 American Ideal-Moveheavenandearth-Christian Cullen

Owner: Adam B Short,Xenia,OH
Breeder: The Daily Grind Syndicate,NZ

152 wh-pur-b go (551-97-65-75-.287)
Tr-ADAM SHORT

HR: 79.79 (39-14-8-5-.516)

1:56 MVR5/8
1:512 MVR5/8

6, 1:484 HOP7/8
Power # 111

2026: 4 1 0 0 $3,480
2025: 33 9 7 1 $70,560
Life: 230 49 27 28 $514,178

LAST 4 STS. - $3,480
16Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :284 :563 1:252 1:56 80 6/10 3o1¢ 11¢ 1ns 11¡ 11¢ :303 1:56 MillerDav L *1.70 SayingGraceN,BarneyHanover,Tabooma 32-2
16Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:534 72 2/9 21¡ 21¡ 24 36 711 :304 1:56 HannersLuk L 4.60 Somebaddude,CaptainIncome,IthacaHanover 52-0
3Feb26 2Nfld1/2 fr 6000cl $5,800 1 :284 :583 1:281 1:581 68 8/8 811 86£ 8o5¡ 76 810 :31 2:001 MerrimanAar L 32.90 TylerAlbert,QuikAndShady,BustersShady 25-1
27Jan26 14Nfld1/2 sn 6000cl $6,000 1 :28 :572 1:272 1:583 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PocketOfTerrorA,JimmyL,MontysPlay scrtchd-judges 8-3

Pink T
(L) b g 5 Western Terror-She's a Ball-Presidential Ball

Owner: Vernon C Byers Jr,Mechanicsburg,OH
Breeder: Bradley N Delaney,OH

175 blk-gra-wh (416-41-52-49-.207)
Tr-JAMES BYERS

HR: 71.78 (6-0-0-0-.000)
1:523 MVR5/8

4, 1:523 MVR5/8
Power # 43

2026: 6 0 0 0 $960
2025: 16 4 1 0 $34,320
Life: 56 9 6 5 $79,915

LAST 4 STS. - $660
16Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :284 :58 1:271 1:571 61 7/10 99¢ 1010 9o8¡ 911 813£ :311 2:00 TetrickTra L 35.10 CleverCharacter,MisterSpotA,NassauDesire 32-2
2Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $8,000 1 :272 :572 1:251 1:541 76 4/8 67 75¢ 76¡ 76¢ 64¢ :283 1:55 PageChr L 14.70 TideHasTurned,PeppermintMan,SouthwindOnyx 36-0
23Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :281 :571 1:264 1:561 66 7/10 910 9o7£ 6oo4¡ 68¡ 47¡ :30 1:573 PageChr L 34.30 JimmyL,Owen,Willydoitagain 30-0
16Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :264 :554 1:244 1:542 72 6/10 913 97£ 87 85¡ 67¡ :293 1:554 WidgerSam L 33.80 JimmyL,PeppermintMan,CompleteKaos 52-0

Gray S
(L) b g 6 Western Vintage-Allamerican Nation-Artsplace

Owner: Dean R Santantonio,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

150 mar-l blu (354-16-31-30-.122)
Tr-DEAN SANTANTONIO

HR: 76.05 (14-1-1-2-.159)
1:544 MVR5/8

3, 1:532 SCD5/8
Power # 51

2026: 7 0 1 0 $3,150
2025: 34 3 2 1 $25,627
Life: 112 16 16 11 $134,886

LAST 4 STS. - $0
16Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :284 :563 1:252 1:56 72 9/10 88 88¡ 7o5¢ 78¡ 710 :313 1:58 TetrickTra L 56.90 SayingGraceN,BarneyHanover,Tabooma 32-2
9Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :262 :553 1:233 1:534 71 6/10 89 85¢ 8o5£ 106£ 77£ :303 1:552 MccownCam L 66.60 AintEasyBeingMe,FoolsRushIn,GottaGoGram 70-0
23Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :563 1:253 1:54 72 6/9 42£ 62¢ 85£ 77¡ 812¢ :293 1:562 SmithJer L 15.20 TheBusA,MisterSpotA,GrandDancer 30-0
16Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :573 1:252 1:54 68 6/10 87¡ 85 108 107 1013£ :294 1:564 SmithTre L 98.10 SpecialSelect,CheckersLegacy,Rockinpoppin 52-0

Purple T

Clm Prc: $6,500
(L) br g 11 Sagebrush-Village Junior-Camluck

Owner: Golden Gaits Uso,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Ed Teefey,IL

185 wh-gra-blk (532-51-57-83-.207)
Tr-ROY MURPHY JR

HR: 72.55 (78-5-5-7-.130)
1:514 SCD5/8

7, 1:514 PCD5/8
Power # 66

2026: 5 0 1 0 $2,460
2025: 24 3 4 6 $20,365
Life: 208 25 26 33 $277,838

LAST 4 STS. - $2,160
16Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :284 :58 1:271 1:571 67 3/10 32£ 42£ 53 43¡ 67¡ :304 1:583 SmithTyl L 29.10 CleverCharacter,MisterSpotA,NassauDesire 32-2
2Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $8,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:543 68 3/7 21¢ 21¢ 21£ 23¡ 611 :303 1:564 MillerBre L 6.30 JimmyL,Teabythesea,Willydoitagain 36-0
23Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :281 :571 1:264 1:561 72 4/10 56¡ 65 4oo1¡ 33 21¢ :292 1:562 MillerBre L 6.00 JimmyL,Owen,Willydoitagain 30-0
16Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:534 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Smbddd,CptnIncm,IthcHnvr scrtchd-sick 52-0

Blue-RedS

Clm Prc: $6,500
(L) b g 5 Downbytheseaside-American Myth-American Ideal

Owner: Craig G Crawford,Carmel,IN;Victoria L Crawford,Washington C H,OH
Breeder: Steiner Stock Farm,OH

160 br-tn-wh (422-24-40-49-.148)
Tr-GARY CRAWFORD

HR: 75.40 (5-0-0-0-.000)
1:532 MVR5/8

3, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 5 0 0 0 $705
2025: 29 1 2 6 $25,930
Life: 46 4 3 9 $54,585

LAST 4 STS. - $705
16Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :284 :563 1:252 1:56 72 2/10 53¡ 2o1¢ 2ons 65¡ 68 :321 1:573 St LouisJrMar L 58.70 SayingGraceN,BarneyHanover,Tabooma 32-2
2Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :28 :571 1:253 1:541 70 4/8 711 6o5¡ 5oo3£ 66¡ 611 :30 1:562 HannersLuk L 15.90 CruiserTheKid,MerryJerry,VelMrCaptain 36-0
17Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :271 :571 1:25 1:533 65 1/10 77£ 8o6£ 108¢ 1011 1017¡ :302 1:57 WidgerSam L 83.20 SecretFire,MakinMoonshine,Levitating 57-0
9Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :271 :56 1:243 1:524 73 5/9 88¡ 89¡ 711 68¡ 518¢ :293 1:562 WidgerSam L 42.90 Chronicle,RedRightHand,SaltyRobynN 36-0
MVR - 03/23/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:00 p.m.



2 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 5
(2-3-4-5-6)

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 6 (FM 7) (OH 7, FM OH 8) PM RACES OR $50,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $30,000 W/ALLOWANCES L. HANNERS LISTED 3/7 Purse $17,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T

Clm Prc: $30,000
(L) br g 6 Sweet Lou-Keayang Torah-Art Major

Owner: Castaldo Rcg Stb,Addison,IL;T G Stb LLC,Anderson,IN;Thunder Rcg Stbs Inc,Brecksville,OH
Breeder: Mrs M A Lee,NZ;J P Lee & P M Lee,AS

155 grn-go (393-50-61-47-.253)
Tr-TYLER GEORGE

HR: 87.23 (34-3-9-6-.294)
1:511 HOP7/8

5, 1:511 HOP7/8
Power # 125

2026: 4 0 2 2 $15,660
2025: 8 4 1 1 $16,746
Life: 16 6 4 3 $37,898

LAST 4 STS. - $15,660
11Mar26 1Hop7/8 gd Qua 1 :281 :582 1:281 1:55 -- 5/7 11£ 2¡ 22 22 2nk :262 1:55 TetrickTra L KaksTheBoss,KeayangTacoA,RuleTheWest 60-1
16Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:53 87 7/10 55¢ 5o3£ 3o1¡ 31¢ 3¡ :291 1:53 TetrickTra L 3.90 Beelzebub,ChargeMeUp,KeayangTacoA 52-0
8Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :264 :551 1:232 1:522 88 7/9 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 3£ :291 1:523 TetrickTra L 2.70 GigisDream,Falkirk,KeayangTacoA 22-0
1Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :274 :554 1:242 1:531 87 2/6 2o£ 21¢ 22 21¡ 2£ :283 1:532 TetrickTra L *1.00 SpecialSelect,KeayangTacoA,LegendaryDoowrah 24-0
18Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :263 :551 1:241 1:54 81 6/6 3o1¡ 11¢ 1£ 1¢ 21¡ :30 1:541 TetrickTra L *1.00 SpecialSelect,KeayangTacoA,Dialogue 25-0

Blue R

Clm Prc: $37,500
(L) br g 4 Downbytheseaside-Rock N Roll Xample-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Andy U Byler,OH

175 blk-gra-wh (416-41-52-49-.207)
Tr-ANTONIA STORER

HR: 82.23 (86-12-12-10-.256)

1:54 MVR5/8
1:512 SCD5/8

3, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 81

2026: 7 1 2 0 $20,090
2025: 32 4 3 8 $78,470
Life: 46 5 7 12 $117,010

LAST 4 STS. - $7,480
16Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :284 :574 1:26 1:551 79 3/10 55 53£ 75 65 65¡ :291 1:561 SmithTre L 8.70 DuneBuggy,RippinLips,ButchershopBuck 32-2
9Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :26 :551 1:233 1:53 82 6/8 68£ 6o6 6o4¢ 52£ 4£ :284 1:531 SmithTre L 30.70 BeReadyToRock,VelMrBruiser,DuneBuggy 70-0
23Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:253 1:543 76 3/8 55 5o2£ 3o£ 22¡ 26 :30 1:554 SmithTre L 13.00 Five,SeasideStar,DontTellRosa 30-0
16Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :554 1:233 1:524 83 6/7 56 54 54£ 55£ 44£ :291 1:534 SmithTre L 10.60 Endoverend,DuneBuggy,BarleyTricky 52-0
2Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :573 1:252 1:534 77 5/10 32¡ 42¡ 43 43¡ 47¢ :291 1:551 SmithTre L 10.00 GigisDream,Jbmagic,DuneBuggy 30-0

White R

Clm Prc: $37,500
(L) b g 4 Rockin Image-Boogie on Down-Skydancer Hanover

Owner: Barbara H Wilfong,Kentland,IN;Brett H Wilfong,Pendleton,IN
Breeder: Mr L Wilfong & B Wilfong & B Wilfong,IN;etc.

170 pur-wh-gra (558-74-63-59-.231)
Tr-BRETT WILFONG

HR: 88.34 (8-2-0-0-.250)

1:53 MVR5/8
1:523 DTN5/8

3, 1:523 DTN5/8
Power # 68

2026: 6 2 0 0 $19,175
2025: 28 6 4 3 $40,147
Life: 41 8 5 4 $62,842

LAST 4 STS. - $10,175
9Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :26 :551 1:233 1:53 83 4/8 2£ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1nk :292 1:53 HannersLuk L *1.40 BeReadyToRock,VelMrBruiser,DuneBuggy 70-0
1Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:513 89 2/10 65 64 52£ 63 52 :28 1:52 MillerBre L 16.10 WoodrowBlueChip,LegendaryDoowrah,JohnnyUp 41-0
19Feb26 8Hop7/8 sy Hg Nw2/4pm $12,500 1 :264 :562 1:263 1:544 80 7/8 1o¡ 11£ 11 11 51£ :283 1:551 WilfongKyl L 3.20 WhelkBlueChip,Rockpaperscissors,AhvaSholum 56-0
8Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :264 :551 1:232 1:522 88 [10/9 66£ 6o5¢ 5o2£ 42¢ 71£ :284 1:524 HannersLuk L 80.40 GigisDream,Falkirk,KeayangTacoA 2nd tier 22-0
1Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :274 :554 1:242 1:531 83 6/6 66¢ 67 65¡ 65¡ 64¢ :283 1:54 HannersLuk L 9.70 SpecialSelect,KeayangTacoA,LegendaryDoowrah 24-0

Green R

Clm Prc: $37,500
(L) b g 4 Racing Hill-Serene Stride-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Tatham Racing Stable LLC,Mt Sterling,OH
Breeder: Steiner Stock Farm,OH

150 mar-l blu (354-16-31-30-.122)
Tr-BRIAN TATHAM

HR: 83.25 (14-2-1-3-.254)

1:542 MVR5/8
1:52 SCD5/8

3, 1:52 SCD5/8
Power # 70

2026: 6 1 1 2 $18,190
2025: 27 4 3 6 $39,095
Life: 37 5 4 9 $58,855

LAST 4 STS. - $7,650
16Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :284 :574 1:26 1:551 68 4/10 7o7¡10o6¢ 8oo5 x9x7 1015£ :312 1:582 WidgerSam L 10.80 DuneBuggy,RippinLips,ButchershopBuck 32-2
2Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:524 84 4/9 55 54¡ 55¡ 44¡ 33£ :284 1:533 WidgerSam L 3.00 DontTellRosa,VelImOnIt,RemarkablySmart 36-0
23Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :28 :563 1:25 1:534 83 3/7 66£ 66£ 5o4 44 43 :283 1:542 WidgerSam L 2.00 DuneBuggy,ColtonsCharm,VelImOnIt 30-0
16Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :273 :574 1:25 1:533 83 3/9 43£ 4o2£ 4o2¢ 41 21¡ :282 1:534 WidgerSam L 2.40 CaptainMagestic,RemarkablySmart,Five 52-0
9Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :272 :562 1:251 1:544 80 7/10 89¡ 811 96¡ 93¡ 32 :284 1:551 WidgerSam L 3.50 JohnnySmash,StymeeWinslow,RemarkablySmart 36-0

Black R

Clm Prc: $37,500
(L) b g 4 The Panderosa-Court Stenographer-Artsplace

Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Crystal Springs Farm,OH

160 wh-r blu-mar (509-93-74-65-.306)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 81.38 (172-45-26-18-.380)

1:541 MVR5/8
1:543 SCD5/8

4, 1:541 MVR5/8
Power # 83

2026: 9 3 3 0 $33,300
2025: 20 2 4 1 $22,960
Life: 29 5 7 1 $56,260

LAST 4 STS. - $22,500
16Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :284 :574 1:26 1:551 85 [10/10 43£ 4o2¡ 3o1£ 32¢ 21 :29 1:552 PageChr L 8.50 DuneBuggy,RippinLips,ButchershopBuck 2nd tier 32-2
9Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:241 1:524 84 5/8 3o1¢ 2ons 32¢ 31¡ 2¡ :281 1:524 PageChr L *1.00 HardtOfAKing,RippinLips,StymeeWinslow 70-0
3Mar26 2Mvr5/8 wf Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :572 1:254 1:541 78 5/7 2o£ 11¢ 11¡ 11£ 13¢ :282 1:541 PageChr L *.40 RippinLips,FearlessDelight,SmHugo 55-1
24Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :271 :58 1:261 1:553 78 2/10 56¢ 4o2¡ 4o2¢ 3£ 12 :29 1:553 PageChr L 2.30 RippinLips,MakinMoonshine,CaptainJenna 38-0
10Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :571 1:253 1:551 79 9/9 1o¢ 11¡ 12¡ 11¢ 1ns :293 1:551 PresleyChr L 24.60 RippinLips,ImaChicMagnet,NadiasLittlebell 53-0

Yellow R

Clm Prc: $30,000
(L) b g 5 Charley Barley-Tricky Trendy-Pine Valley

Owner: Randy T Tharps,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Ohio State Ati,OH

165 grn-l blu-wh (14-2-0-1-.167)
Tr-RANDY THARPS

HR: 82.88 (13-2-0-1-.179)

1:534 MVR5/8
1:543 MVR5/8

3, 1:531 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 7 1 0 1 $10,740
2025: 30 2 3 1 $26,835
Life: 74 13 5 5 $86,551

LAST 4 STS. - $2,890
16Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:55 83 5/9 32¡ 42¡ 53 52¢ 51£ :30 1:552 TharpsRan L 23.90 GallantAttribute,VelImOnIt,OhBeachPlease 32-2
9Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:241 1:524 77 7/8 87¡ 86¢ 76£ 77 67¡ :283 1:541 TharpsRan L 54.60 HardtOfAKing,RippinLips,StymeeWinslow 70-0
23Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:253 1:543 73 4/8 11¢ 11 52¢ 64¢ 68¡ :301 1:561 TharpsRan L 27.70 Five,SeasideStar,DontTellRosa 30-0
16Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :554 1:233 1:524 86 1/7 21 21¢ 31¡ 31¢ 32¢ :292 1:531 TharpsRan L 27.10 Endoverend,DuneBuggy,BarleyTricky 52-0
9Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :272 :562 1:251 1:544 77 6/10 21¢ 21¡ 31¢ 21¢ 53£ :301 1:553 TharpsRan L 15.80 JohnnySmash,StymeeWinslow,RemarkablySmart 36-0

Pink R

Clm Prc: $37,500
br g 4 Well Said-Real Lady Katie-Real Artist

Owner: Jeff Fought Racing,East Bernstadt,KY;Brian K Carsey,Cambridge City,IN
Breeder: Andy U Byler,OH

180 d br-tn-wh (462-77-71-51-.289)
Tr-DEBORAH SWARTZ

HR: 87.96 (92-10-13-7-.213)

1:524 MVR5/8
1:541 MVR5/8

4, 1:524 MVR5/8
Power # 78

2026: 9 1 1 1 $19,200
2025: 20 7 4 3 $53,869
Life: 41 13 7 5 $103,346

LAST 4 STS. - $3,720
16Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :284 :574 1:26 1:551 85 9/10 2£ 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 31 :291 1:552 HannersLuk 10.90 DuneBuggy,RippinLips,ButchershopBuck 32-2
9Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:521 81 6/9 7o7£ 8o7£ 5o4¡ 55¡ 66 :282 1:532 PageChr 9.20 AndreL,OddsOnMadHatter,DragonAttack 70-0
1Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:513 89 4/10 1ns 21¢ 41¢ 31 62 :282 1:52 HannersLuk 5.00 WoodrowBlueChip,LegendaryDoowrah,JohnnyUp 41-0
22Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:534 88 8/8 810 88 7o4£ 65 52£ :284 1:542 HannersLuk 37.80 CaviartDonovan,Threemargaritashot,Gonezo 28-0
15Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :272 :553 1:233 1:523 82 7/9 42¡ 4o2 4oo2¡ 43¡ 86£ :30 1:54 HannersLuk 25.70 Gonezo,CaviartDonovan,GallantAttribute 49-0

Gray R

Clm Prc: $37,500
b g 4 Straight Shooting-Bruisers Sister-Mach Three

Owner: A I R Stable,Westerville,OH
Breeder: Alvin L B Schwartz,IN

185 wh-gra-blk (532-51-57-83-.207)
Tr-NATHAN ALEXANDER

HR: 81.42 (74-6-7-5-.156)
1:541 DTN5/8

3, 1:541 DTN5/8
Power # 60

2026: 7 0 2 0 $11,560
2025: 32 6 4 6 $45,130
Life: 53 11 10 8 $75,032

LAST 4 STS. - $6,460
16Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :284 :574 1:26 1:551 78 8/10 109¢ 85¢ 106¢ 86 77¢ :292 1:563 MccownCam 42.80 DuneBuggy,RippinLips,ButchershopBuck 32-2
9Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :26 :551 1:233 1:53 83 1/8 56¢ 5o4 4o2£ 41£ 2nk :284 1:53 PageChr 19.70 BeReadyToRock,VelMrBruiser,DuneBuggy 70-0
2Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:532 80 8/9 97¢ 8o5¡ 8o4¡ i64¢ *66 pl5 :29 1:543 PageChr 36.10 Five,CaptainIncredible-,DuneBuggy+ pl5 36-0
23Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:253 1:543 75 7/8 77¡ 75¢ 6o3¢ 54 46¡ :293 1:554 PageChr 19.40 Five,SeasideStar,DontTellRosa 30-0
16Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :273 :574 1:25 1:533 82 8/9 89 64¢ 53¢ 53 53 :283 1:541 SmithTyl 24.60 CaptainMagestic,RemarkablySmart,Five 52-0

Purple R

Clm Prc: $37,500
(L) b g 4 Well Said-Ashland Blue-Blissfull Hall

Owner: Douglas W Smith,Celina,OH;Thomas L Luther,Spiceland,IN
Breeder: Wall Bros Stable,OH

152 wh-pur-b go (551-97-65-75-.287)
Tr-TOM LUTHER

HR: 75.99 (16-2-2-0-.194)

1:552 MVR5/8
1:534 MEA5/8

3, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2026: 5 1 0 1 $9,684
2025: 33 5 5 6 $42,151
Life: 46 6 8 7 $60,549

LAST 4 STS. - $8,820
17Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :284 :58 1:263 1:552 80 1/9 43¡ 4o3 2o1¢ 21¢ 1hd :283 1:552 MillerDav L 3.70 SkyDog,GoAccordingly,CaptainJenna 26-0
10Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :272 :57 1:25 1:542 71 5/10 79£ 7o5¡ 8o6¡ 87 73£ :29 1:551 MillerBre L *1.50 Housethatsantablt,SmHugo,AlwaysCall 74-0
3Mar26 6Mvr5/8 wf Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:252 1:552 80 8/9 99£ 99£ 96¡ 94¢ 41 :29 1:553 MillerBre L 14.50 MakinMoonshine,PushFromAbove,CaptainJenna 55-1
24Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :271 :58 1:261 1:553 73 4/10 79 85¢ 107 83¡ 54¡ :284 1:562 MillerBre L 17.90 RippinLips,MakinMoonshine,CaptainJenna 38-0
23Jan26 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw5 $7,200 1 :283 :574 1:263 1:554 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Brooks,SeaingGray,Stomp scrtchd-sick 20-2
MVR - 03/23/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(3-4-5)

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 10 (FM 11) (OH 11, FM OH 12) PM RACES OR $60,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $40,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER SCARES ME 1ST TIME LASIX Br.

MILLER LISTED 2/5
Purse $22,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-5-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red S

Clm Prc: $50,000
v b g 4 Fear the Dragon-Dominican Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;Knox Services,Mt Vrn,OH
Breeder: Knox Services Inc,OH

160 wh-r blu-mar (509-93-74-65-.306)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 88.23 (172-45-26-18-.380)

1:514 MVR5/8
1:55 MEA5/8

4, 1:514 MVR5/8
Power # 75

2026: 8 3 2 0 $34,500
2025: 2 1 0 0 $5,000
Life: 18 5 5 0 $68,990

LAST 4 STS. - $18,000
15Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :27 :56 1:231 1:511 89 7/7 78 710 77 77¡ 78¢ :281 1:524 PageChr 4.60 HigherGround,LegendaryDoowrah,JohnnyUp 73-0
3Mar26 11Mvr5/8 wf Nw4pm $18,000 1 :264 :561 1:234 1:514 86 2/7 2ons 11¢ 11¢ 12¡ 14¡ :28 1:514 PageChr *.90 ScaresMe,CruisingZone,SouthernRockfest 55-1
24Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm $18,000 1 :29 :59 1:254 1:54 77 9/9 910 7o5 7o7¡ 68¡ 710 :284 1:56 PageChr 4.30 RiderHanover,GoAccordingly,BelieveInTom 38-0
11Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm $18,000 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:534 89 4/7 32¡ 11¢ 1¡ 11¢ 1hd :273 1:534 PageChr *1.00 ScaresMe,WoodrowBlueChip,SouthernRockfest 39-0

Blue R

Clm Prc: $50,000
(L) b g 4 Huntsville-Dune in Red-Duneside Perch

Owner: Brian Witt,Cedarville,OH
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY

185 c red-wh-blk (338-28-28-34-.162)
Tr-DANNY DUBEANSKY

HR: 84.95 (16-0-1-3-.097)
*Last Tr - Steve Carter

1:534 MVR5/8
1:503 PCD5/8

3, 1:503 PCD5/8
Power # 77

2026: 7 2 2 2 $29,580
2025: 16 4 4 1 $136,855
Life: 25 6 7 3 $171,055

LAST 4 STS. - $23,290
16Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl-c $17,000 1 :284 :574 1:26 1:551 84 2/10 1£ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11 :291 1:551 MillerBre L 1.80 DuneBuggy,RippinLips,ButchershopBuck 32-2
9Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :26 :551 1:233 1:53 84 7/8 711 87¡ 85£ 83£ 3nk :281 1:53 MillerBre L 3.00 BeReadyToRock,VelMrBruiser,DuneBuggy 70-0
2Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:532 83 7/9 1ns 21¢ 31¡ 41¡ *32¡ pl2 :284 1:534 MillerBre L *2.60 Five,CaptainIncredible-,DuneBuggy+ pl2 36-0
23Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :28 :563 1:25 1:534 85 4/7 32¡ 3o1¡ 1ons 2ns 1nk :284 1:534 MillerBre L *1.10 DuneBuggy,ColtonsCharm,VelImOnIt 30-0

White S

Clm Prc: $40,000
b r 5 Heston Blue Chip-Stylish Artist-Artsplace

Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

225 grn-pur-blk (47-1-1-1-.040)
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 83.97 (86-4-7-5-.111)

1:542 MVR5/8
1:512 HOP7/8

4, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 49

2026: 9 1 1 0 $13,230
2025: 29 4 3 4 $49,800
Life: 47 9 6 4 $84,255

LAST 4 STS. - $6,740
16Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :28 :563 1:244 1:54 84 5/10 88£ 9o9¢ 108¡ 107¡ 76 :284 1:551 MelloyJrPat 24.40 Whatchagonnado,Rockinpoppin,Five 32-2
9Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :271 :551 1:224 1:524 85 9/9 910 99£ 88¢ 63 21¡ :283 1:53 MelloyJrPat 52.70 Rockinpoppin,DrawOff,Courtship 70-0
2Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:532 81 4/9 88¡ 75¡ 86¢ 64¡ 63¡ :281 1:54 MelloyJrPat 67.70 Courtship,OddsOnMadHatter,RosetownEclipse 36-0
22Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :281 :56 1:242 1:54 86 6/10 89¡ 88¢ 7o3£ 54¢ 42¢ :291 1:542 MelloyJrPat 29.20 RockinAirway,BornWild,BalevilleBomber 28-0

Green S

Clm Prc: $50,000
(L) bl g 4 Bet the Moon-Brodys Leona-Modern Art

Owner: Craig S Miller,Clarkston,MI
Breeder: K D Taylor & E J Taylor & L M Richards,PE

180 mar-wh-gra (201-18-14-17-.156)
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

HR: 86.58 (112-10-7-8-.148)

1:551 NFLD1/2
1:543 CHRTN1/2

3, 1:543 CHRTN1/2
Power # 87

2026: 8 1 0 1 $17,545
2025: 25 3 6 8 $42,236
Life: 44 7 9 11 $98,320

LAST 4 STS. - $7,260
16Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :28 :563 1:244 1:54 85 3/10 55 5o3£ 2o2 33 45 :294 1:55 MccownCam L 33.60 Whatchagonnado,Rockinpoppin,Five 32-2
9Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :271 :551 1:224 1:524 81 3/9 1o£ 21¢ 21¡ 4¡ 53¢ :302 1:532 MccownCam L 20.90 Rockinpoppin,DrawOff,Courtship 70-0
2Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:532 83 5/9 31¡ 53¢ 53 42¡ 32 :283 1:534 MccownCam L 42.70 Courtship,OddsOnMadHatter,RosetownEclipse 36-0
16Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:53 85 4/10 43£ 43£ 5o2£ 42¢ 41¡ :29 1:531 MccownCam L 13.60 Beelzebub,ChargeMeUp,KeayangTacoA 52-0

Black T

Clm Prc: $50,000
(L) br g 4 Captain Crunch-Magestic Blue Chip-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Sergent Stables LLC,PA

170 pur-wh-gra (558-74-63-59-.231)
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 85.01 (185-30-25-24-.280)

1:532 MVR5/8
1:511 PCD5/8

3, 1:511 PCD5/8
Power # 83

2026: 7 4 1 0 $39,460
2025: 19 2 5 1 $39,310
Life: 31 6 7 1 $81,415

LAST 4 STS. - $21,260
13Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :293 :582 1:273 1:581 -- 3/7 712 618 620 513 59¡ :282 2:00 MillerBre L CruisinJim,JamesInChargeA,Hecandancencruise 50-2
9Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :271 :551 1:224 1:524 -- 1/9 2£ 3o1£ x9x14 x9dis dnf MillerBre L *1.50 Rockinpoppin,DrawOff,Courtship 70-0
2Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:532 84 8/9 99£ 97 96£ 54¡ 42¡ :274 1:534 MillerBre L 11.50 Courtship,OddsOnMadHatter,RosetownEclipse 36-0
23Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :27 :553 1:242 1:532 87 5/9 21¡ 21¢ 31¡ 21¡ 1nk :284 1:532 MillerBre L 2.40 CaptainMagestic,LouVuitton,CheckersLegacy 30-0

Yellow S

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b g 5 Yankee Cruiser-Megastar-Four Starzzz Shark

Owner: Daniel J Brewer,Oregonia,OH
Breeder: Lmn Bred Stables Inc,OH

160 br-tn-wh (422-24-40-49-.148)
Tr-DANIEL BREWER

HR: 87.46 (71-4-4-12-.144)
1:51 SCD5/8

4, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 9 0 0 1 $9,020
2025: 36 7 3 5 $70,210
Life: 77 11 12 13 $120,154

LAST 4 STS. - $4,620
16Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :28 :563 1:244 1:54 84 4/10 66¢ 6o5¡ 5o4 64£ 55¡ :292 1:55 WidgerSam L 44.10 Whatchagonnado,Rockinpoppin,Five 32-2
9Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :271 :551 1:224 1:524 81 2/9 42¡ 43¢ i3o3 3¡ 43 :30 1:532 WidgerSam L 36.70 Rockinpoppin,DrawOff,Courtship 70-0
2Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :552 1:232 1:512 86 6/8 65 66£ 6oo5¡ 67¡ 68¢ :283 1:53 HannersAus L 17.80 LouVuitton,JohnnySmash,VictoryJoe 36-0
23Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :262 :54 1:222 1:52 90 1/10 11¡ 11¡ 21¡ 22 44¡ :301 1:524 HannersAus L 28.10 AndreL,VictoryJoe,Rockinpoppin 30-0

Pink R

Clm Prc: $50,000
(L) b g 4 Roll With Joe-Flibbertigibbet-Albert Albert

Owner: Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

185 wh-gra-blk (532-51-57-83-.207)
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 89.21 (78-12-9-6-.244)

1:53 MVR5/8
1:522 PCD5/8

3, 1:522 PCD5/8
Power # 93

2026: 7 3 1 1 $41,800
2025: 30 6 5 7 $73,620
Life: 37 9 6 8 $115,420

LAST 4 STS. - $19,140
16Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :284 :584 1:271 1:561 79 7/9 54£ 3o1¢ 2o¢ 11¡ 1¡ :29 1:561 SmithTyl L 7.30 VictoryJoe,DontTellRosa-,Ybnormal+ 32-2
9Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :271 :551 1:224 1:524 81 8/9 88¡ 87£ 76¢ 84 64£ :294 1:534 SmithTyl L 10.30 Rockinpoppin,DrawOff,Courtship 70-0
2Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :552 1:232 1:512 91 1/8 42¡ 42£ 33¢ 22¡ 33¡ :28 1:52 SmithTyl L 2.10 LouVuitton,JohnnySmash,VictoryJoe 36-0
23Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :262 :54 1:222 1:52 93 5/10 67 65¡ 55 33¡ 21¡ :284 1:521 PageChr L *.80 AndreL,VictoryJoe,Rockinpoppin 30-0

Gray R

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b g 5 Downbytheseaside-It's Ladies Nite-Towner's Big Guy

Owner: Laura L & Paul R Baker,Galloway,OH
Breeder: Laura L Baker & Paul R Baker,OH

152 wh-pur-b go (551-97-65-75-.287)
Tr-JIM ARLEDGE JR

HR: 87.08 (19-1-1-1-.099)
1:52 SCD5/8

4, 1:52 SCD5/8
Power # 68

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 4 7 4 $66,245
Life: 68 7 11 5 $137,064

LAST 4 STS. - $4,500
16Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :284 :584 1:271 1:561 74 3/9 32¢ 42¡ 62£ 74¡ 64£ :292 1:571 MillerDav L 20.30 VictoryJoe,DontTellRosa-,Ybnormal+ 32-2
9Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :271 :551 1:224 1:524 78 5/9 77 76£ 65¡ 74 76¢ :301 1:54 PageChr L 45.60 Rockinpoppin,DrawOff,Courtship 70-0
27Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :282 :571 1:261 1:543 -- 2/9 2¡ 21¢ 31£ 22¡ 32¢ :282 1:55 HannersLuk L DamnTheTorpedoes,AltaEngenA,WhoDeyNation 50-0
29Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :28 :564 1:244 1:533 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BarleyALie,OddsOnMadHatter,DrawOff scrtchd-sick 22-1

Purple S

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-I Kill Time-Western Ideal

Owner: Dean T Collins,Washington,PA
Breeder: Steiner Stock Farm,OH

155 grn-go (393-50-61-47-.253)
Tr-ZACH MOGAN

HR: 85.00 (39-4-3-6-.197)

1:532 MVR5/8
1:572 NFLD1/2

3, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 67

2026: 7 2 0 3 $24,820
2025: 32 1 2 7 $25,394
Life: 63 6 6 14 $82,407

LAST 4 STS. - $20,740
16Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :28 :563 1:244 1:54 86 7/10 910 76¡ 8o5¡ 74£ 34£ :291 1:55 LunaMar L 18.30 Whatchagonnado,Rockinpoppin,Five 32-2
9Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:521 84 9/9 89 99 7o5¡ 67 55¡ :28 1:531 LunaMar L 24.40 AndreL,OddsOnMadHatter,DragonAttack 70-0
2Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:532 85 1/9 32 32¡ 4o1£ 1¢ 12¡ :281 1:532 HannersLuk L 3.10 Five,CaptainIncredible-,DuneBuggy+ 36-0
23Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:253 1:543 81 5/8 66¢ 6o4¢ 1oo£ 12¡ 16 :29 1:543 SmithJer L 1.80 Five,SeasideStar,DontTellRosa 30-0

Blue-RedS

Clm Prc: $50,000
(L) b g 4 Lather Up-Arden Hanover-Captaintreacherous

Owner: Odds On Racing,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Odds On Nourrir,FL

180 d br-tn-wh (462-77-71-51-.289)
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 86.89 (141-40-21-21-.416)

1:533 MVR5/8
1:504 SCD5/8

3, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 114

2026: 7 1 4 0 $34,760
2025: 25 12 4 2 $97,355
Life: 37 14 9 2 $142,675

LAST 4 STS. - $12,760
16Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :28 :563 1:244 1:54 83 1/10 32¡ 32¡ 43¡ 43£ 107¢ :30 1:552 HannersLuk L 3.60 Whatchagonnado,Rockinpoppin,Five 32-2
9Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:521 86 7/9 11¢ 21¢ 31¡ 21¡ 22¢ :281 1:523 HannersLuk L 2.90 AndreL,OddsOnMadHatter,DragonAttack 70-0
2Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:532 84 7/9 1o¢ 11¡ 1£ 11¡ 21¢ :29 1:533 HannersLuk L 5.10 Courtship,OddsOnMadHatter,RosetownEclipse 36-0
16Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :573 1:252 1:54 82 [10/10 53£ 5o2¡ 3o1¡ 21 41¡ :283 1:541 HannersLuk L 4.20 SpecialSelect,CheckersLegacy,Rockinpoppin 2nd tier 52-0
MVR - 03/23/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $2001 LAST 4 STARTS (WINNERS OVER $50,000 IN 2025 N/E) NO. 10

STARTS FROM 2ND TIER C. PAGE LISTED 1/9 Ty. SMITH 3/6/10 Purse $10,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-7-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b g 11 Pet Rock-Determination Plus-Sportsmaster

Owner: Daniel J Brewer,Oregonia,OH
Breeder: Steve H Stewart,KY;Rock& Roll Stable Inc,IL

180 d br-tn-wh (462-77-71-51-.289)
Tr-DANIEL BREWER

HR: 82.78 (71-4-4-12-.144)
1:584 NFLD1/2

6, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 46

2026: 7 0 0 1 $3,765
2025: 36 1 4 1 $14,261
Life: 278 23 38 35 $271,372

LAST 4 STS. - $1,465
3Mar26 4Mvr5/8 wf Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :272 :572 1:244 1:534 72 9/10 911 86£ 97£ 75¡ 56¡ :283 1:55 PageChr L 7.00 WinNotLou,Trifecta,Worthabuck 55-1
23Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:54 76 2/10 87¢ 9o8¡ 9o7£ 98 68 :293 1:553 SmithJer L 6.30 AlwaysAmazing,SugarShock,BoardwalkJack 30-0
16Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:53 81 2/10 77¡ 7o7£ 68¢ 67¢ 56¢ :29 1:541 SmithJer L 14.20 WickedCharacter,RoseRunUlysses,PutToRight 52-0
9Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :264 :561 1:24 1:53 82 7/9 911 98¡ 96¡ 88¡ 78¢ :292 1:543 EbersoleLuk L 41.90 LeavingALegend,SsDruidstone,CenterOfItAll 36-0

Blue R
(L) b g 5 Fear the Dragon-Bb's Rockin Image-Rockin Image

Owner: Jessica A Smith,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

150 mar-l blu (354-16-31-30-.122)
Tr-RANDY SMITH

HR: 78.73 (59-4-8-6-.177)
1:51 SCD5/8

4, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 52

2026: 7 0 0 0 $840
2025: 41 5 5 4 $43,885
Life: 89 9 11 11 $179,295

LAST 4 STS. - $840
16Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:56 73 5/8 66 64¢ 4oo4 56¡ 47¢ :304 1:572 WidgerSam L 6.70 RockTheDevil,RockstarsVirgin,Camsolution 32-2
9Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:531 77 2/9 88 85 85 86 65£ :30 1:542 WidgerSam L 46.90 CinderlaneCruiser,PurplePoet,NineOneOhSix 70-0
23Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:54 76 5/10 6o4£ 5o3¢ 4o4 56 78¢ :302 1:553 HannersAus L 3.90 AlwaysAmazing,SugarShock,BoardwalkJack 30-0
16Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:542 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DrawOff,SomeHighDreamer,WfEeyore scrtchd-sick 52-0

White R
(L) b g 7 Real Desire-Aint a Fool Ok-I Am a Fool

Owner: Amber Leigh Lockhart,New Paris,OH;Derek Besecker,Arcanum,OH
Breeder: Thomas B Cave,KY

152 wh-pur-b go (551-97-65-75-.287)
Tr-TECHIA LOHMANN

HR: 78.29 (14-2-0-0-.143)
1:542 MVR5/8

4, 1:513 HOP7/8
Power # 51

2026: 1 0 0 0 $840
2025: 35 1 5 2 $27,370
Life: 136 5 18 23 $120,035

LAST 4 STS. - $1,140
16Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:553 81 2/9 43£ 42¡ 52¡ 42¡ 41¢ :291 1:554 SmithTyl L 22.30 TextWriter,Jackjimbettynkaren,BeachCruiser 32-2
6Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :294 :593 1:274 1:551 -- 4/6 21¢ 21¢ 21£ 22¡ 44¢ :274 1:56 SmithTyl L RickWink,Carbine,RacingRebel 70-0
12Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :56 1:243 1:55 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DLHyHnvr,CptnIncm,Wrlsscllr scrtchd-sick 34-1
28Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :274 :564 1:234 1:53 76 5/10 67¡ 5o4¢ 56¡ 55¡ 55¢ :29 1:54 MccownCam L 40.80 Nvrpoptdaplugs,AmericanMusic,RoseRunYannick 33-0

Green R
(L) b g 9 Hypnotic Blue Chip-Skyway Sierra-Always a Virgin

Owner: Gg Racing LLC,Washington Ch,OH
Breeder: Troy D Bolin,IL

180 mar-wh-gra (201-18-14-17-.156)
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

HR: 73.98 (112-10-7-8-.148)
1:511 SCD5/8

8, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 47

2026: 7 0 0 0 $2,305
2025: 35 8 5 3 $42,100
Life: 213 34 24 23 $250,608

LAST 4 STS. - $1,465
16Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:56 70 7/8 88£ 87¢ 76 68 510¢ :31 1:58 MccownCam L 50.20 RockTheDevil,RockstarsVirgin,Camsolution 32-2
9Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $10,000 1 :273 :571 1:244 1:54 74 6/9 88£ 9o6¢ 8o5¢ 76£ 74¡ :29 1:544 MccownCam L 12.40 ArmabluechipboyN,Drunkonaplane,Threshold 70-0
2Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $8,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:543 71 4/7 43£ 3o1¢ 3o2¢ 34¡ 47¡ :294 1:56 MccownCam L 19.00 JimmyL,Teabythesea,Willydoitagain 36-0
16Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:534 76 [10/9 612 66£ 68£ 78¡ 58 :291 1:552 MccownCam L 42.00 Somebaddude,CaptainIncome,IthacaHanover 2nd tier 52-0

Black R
br g 4 Racing Hill-Paid in Cash-Well Said

Owner: Jody L Flommersfeld,Greenville,OH;Mike Albright,Greenville,OH;Dave L Gamble,Bradford,OH
Breeder: Caton B Mclear,OH

170 pur-wh-gra (558-74-63-59-.231)
Tr-JODY FLOMMERSFELD

HR: 76.34 (17-0-1-0-.033)
1:504 SCD5/8

3, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 3 2 3 $37,245
Life: 30 3 5 5 $45,330

LAST 4 STS. - $1,860
13Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :582 1:264 1:56 -- 2/9 4o9£ 58£ 66¢ 59¢ 510£ :301 1:581 MillerBre IdealFundingN,WhyNotNow,TickledToTears 50-2
5Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Ohfs 3c $5,210 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:54 64 5/7 1oons11¡ 11 1£ 52£ :301 1:543 GillespieRon *.70 GoAccordingly,Spiritshappyending,Clevelandtoprookie 78-0
30Sep25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :261 :541 1:221 1:51 74 6/8 79 8o6¡ 86 86¢ 810 :293 1:53 GillespieRon 45.80 HouseOfBrix,Whatchagonnado,EvilL 83-0
18Sep25 9Dela1/2 ft Bss 3c $20,000 1 :273 :561 1:234 1:52 77 2/8 32£ 21¡ 22 33¡ 45¡ :284 1:53 GillespieRon 42.30 MoonsUp,ButchershopBuck,SeasideStar 82-0

Yellow R
(L) b g 5 Downbytheseaside-Shark Gal-Shark Gesture

Owner: William E Bailosky,Delaware,OH;Ernie Malas,Dublin,OH;Timothy E Lane,Marysville,OH
Breeder: Double Spring Farm,OH

160 br-tn-wh (422-24-40-49-.148)
Tr-TIMOTHY LANE

HR: 73.62 (16-0-1-2-.076)
1:531 MVR5/8

4, 1:531 MVR5/8
Power # 46

2026: 6 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 3 0 3 $27,452
Life: 59 4 4 7 $45,887

LAST 4 STS. - $0
3Mar26 4Mvr5/8 wf Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :272 :572 1:244 1:534 67 7/10 810 9o7¡ 8o7 98¡ 911 :294 1:56 SmithTyl L 78.70 WinNotLou,Trifecta,Worthabuck 55-1
24Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :27 :57 1:243 1:54 78 6/10 99£ 8o6¢ 7o6£ 77£ 97¢ :292 1:552 HannersAus L 61.30 Housethatsantablt,Robinthefire,LilFutureQ 38-0
10Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :56 1:243 1:54 75 7/10 810 89¡ 88 77¡ 89 :293 1:554 HannersAus L 80.80 ColtonsCharm,AlwaysCall,HaveASouperDay 53-0
3Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :28 :564 1:252 1:541 67 1/10 33 3o2 4o3¡ 55¡ 1014£ :311 1:571 EbersoleLuk L 70.50 CaptainMagestic,FoxValleyBoxer,Firenliberty 32-0

Pink R
(L) b g 10 Palone Ranger-Esquisse Hanover-Art Major

Owner: Luke C. & Logan C Ebersole,Chesterville,OH;Cody S Sipe,Mt Gilead,OH
Breeder: Linda Ebersole,OH

145 blk-wh-red (147-6-8-12-.098)
Tr-LUKE EBERSOLE

HR: 84.57 (26-4-2-1-.209)

1:551 MVR5/8

4, 1:503 NFLD1/2
Power # 63

2026: 6 1 0 0 $7,615
2025: 9 0 0 1 $3,150
Life: 131 28 18 17 $311,365

LAST 4 STS. - $1,125
16Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:553 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TxtWrtr,Jckjmbttynkrn,BchCrsr scrtchd-sick 32-2
8Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :544 1:223 1:514 83 7/10 99¡ 9o8¢ 8o6¡ 73¡ 74£ :29 1:524 EbersoleLuk L 41.30 MufferawJoe,DamnTheTorpedoes,BarsAndNotes 57-0
15Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :264 :564 1:234 1:53 78 1/8 54¡ 85¢ 86¢ 87£ 88¢ :293 1:543 EbersoleLuk L 39.40 TheBirdDanceN,SwaggyCal,AroundMidnight 49-0
8Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:511 83 8/10 810 9o8 9o7¢ 910 812 :291 1:533 EbersoleLuk L 79.60 Burnout,Rockmelikeyameanit,AroundMidnight 22-0

Gray S
br g 5 Dancin Yankee-Forever Ivy-Stand Forever

Owner: Jacob C Baird,Mt Blanchard,OH
Breeder: Rebecca L EwingBuckner,OH

155 grn-go (393-50-61-47-.253)
Tr-JACOB BAIRD

HR: 81.00 (19-0-0-1-.018)

1:551 MVR5/8 Q
1:553 NFLD1/2

3, 1:54 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 8 1 1 0 $7,850
2025: 40 4 5 6 $25,642
Life: 86 15 10 11 $82,135

LAST 4 STS. - $1,500
16Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :284 :584 1:271 1:561 75 8/9 99£ 8o5¢ 7o3£ 95¡ 85¡ :291 1:571 TetrickTra 30.60 VictoryJoe,DontTellRosa-,Ybnormal+ 32-2
2Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:522 82 4/10 21¢ 21¢ 33¢ 34¡ 47¢ :291 1:534 TetrickTra 3.90 MossysDragon,SouthbeachHanover,SwingDancing 36-0
23Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :27 :553 1:242 1:532 76 2/9 67 87¢ 87 88£ 711£ :30 1:554 TetrickTra 43.30 CaptainMagestic,LouVuitton,CheckersLegacy 30-0
16Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:53 84 3/10 66£ 65¢ 64£ 63£ 63¢ :29 1:533 MillerBre 74.10 Beelzebub,ChargeMeUp,KeayangTacoA 52-0

Purple S
(L) b g 5 Lather Up-Passionate Beauty-Rock N Roll Heaven

Owner: Dedrick Sanders,Groveport,OH
Breeder: Sugar Valley Farm LLC,OH

160 wh-r blu-mar (509-93-74-65-.306)
Tr-DEE SANDERS

HR: 81.60 (5-0-0-1-.067)
1:532 MEA5/8

3, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 6 0 0 1 $2,570
2025: 24 2 2 3 $26,524
Life: 62 13 5 8 $164,010

LAST 4 STS. - $1,260
16Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :282 :574 1:253 1:543 79 6/8 77¡ 8o5¡ 7o6¡ 73£ 77¡ :291 1:56 PageChr L 31.00 BrakeAhead,Theheavyweightway,SsDruidstone 32-2
9Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:531 78 5/9 65¡ 5o2¡ 5o2¡ 32£ 34¡ :301 1:54 PageChr L 7.60 CinderlaneCruiser,PurplePoet,NineOneOhSix 70-0
22Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :272 :552 1:241 1:544 80 [10/8 66¡ 66¢ 65£ 54¢ 65¢ :302 1:554 MillerBre L 57.50 BigKiz,BrucesVoNCoke,Riskapippa 2nd tier 28-0
15Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :271 :553 1:252 1:55 56 2/10 11¡ 11¢ 11 ip51 1020¢ :333 1:59 MillerBre L 5.40 MedolandBosa,LetsGoJude,Riskapippa 49-0

Blue-RedR
(L) b g 6 Yankee Cruiser-Can't Best My Art-Western Ideal

Owner: Mark S Ater,Grove City,OH
Breeder: Mark S Ater,OH

185 wh-gra-blk (532-51-57-83-.207)
Tr-JEFF SMITH

HR: 78.62 (52-6-6-12-.256)

1:552 MVR5/8 Q

4, 1:514 DTN5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 0 4 4 $30,090
Life: 86 8 16 10 $153,154

LAST 4 STS. - $700
13Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :293 :582 1:273 1:581 -- 4/7 46¡ 26 23¡ 22¡ 11 :30 1:581 HannersAus L CruisinJim,JamesInChargeA,Hecandancencruise 50-2
9Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :264 :552 1:232 1:532 67 8/10 910 97£ 10x9£ 1015 1016 :311 1:563 SmithTyl L 27.90 Maximumlovin,RodeoCowboy,WorldOnEdge 70-0
2Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :28 :571 1:253 1:541 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CruiserTheKid,MerryJerry,VelMrCaptain scrtchd-sick 36-0
20Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :572 1:26 1:552 -- 5/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 12¡ 14£ :292 1:552 SmithTyl L CruisinJim,CleverCharacter,LegendAtSea 43-2
MVR - 03/23/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4
(5-6-7-8)

STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $6500 OR
LESS AT DTN/MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $6500 NO. 10 STARTS

FROM 2ND TIER S. WIDGER LISTED 1/10 Dv. MILLER 3/8 Ty. SMITH 5/6
Purse $6,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-3-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R

Clm Prc: $6,500
(L) b g 10 Power of Art-Credible Preciosa-Incredible Finale

Owner: Pamala Dunneback-Quirie,Springfield,OH
Breeder: Frank Nevarez,CA

150 mar-l blu (354-16-31-30-.122)
Tr-DENNIS QUIRIE

HR: 71.73 (3-0-0-0-.000) 7, 1:561 CALX1
Power # 41

2026: 3 0 0 0 $180
2025: 21 0 0 3 $3,270
Life: 82 4 6 13 $32,207

LAST 4 STS. - $180
10Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :273 :572 1:253 1:55 68 6/10 89 85 97£ 85¡ 64¡ :283 1:554 WidgerSam L102.70 RigginsTime,InRockWeTrust,IthacaHanover 74-0
23Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :283 :571 1:254 1:544 72 8/10 106¢ 107¢ 108¡ 810 910 :292 1:564 WidgerSam L 34.40 SouthwindOnyx,SirLloyd,TrueBlueLindy 30-0
12Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:551 68 8/8 89¡ 89¢ 88£ 88¢ 812£ :311 1:574 WidgerSam L 47.20 SmileToday,PeterPoole,JdsZackAtack 42-0
19Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:561 61 1/9 77 76 7o4¡ 84£ 88 :312 1:574 PlanoLuk L 8.30 RigginsTime,MayorMittcheese,EvergreenElite 26-0

Blue R

Clm Prc: $6,500
(L) br g 11 I'm Gorgeous-Live Inspired-Western Hanover

Owner: Daniel J Brewer,Oregonia,OH
Breeder: Fannin Racing LLC & George Teague Jr Inc,DE

145 blk-wh-red (147-6-8-12-.098)
Tr-DANIEL BREWER

HR: 73.80 (71-4-4-12-.144)
1:594 LEB1/2

6, 1:52 LEX1
Power # 51

2026: 5 0 0 1 $1,020
2025: 15 1 0 1 $1,664
Life: 211 22 23 22 $214,180

LAST 4 STS. - $300
16Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :284 :58 1:271 1:571 66 2/10 44 3o1£ 4o2¡ 54¡ 78¡ :311 1:584 WidgerSam L 40.80 CleverCharacter,MisterSpotA,NassauDesire 32-2
2Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $8,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:551 72 4/7 11¢ 21¢ 32 32¢ 63¢ :294 1:554 WidgerSam L 18.10 Unlikeanyother,ArmabluechipboyN,Xenia 36-0
23Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :283 :571 1:254 1:544 76 [10/10 73¢ 85 76¢ 56¡ 56¢ :29 1:56 EbersoleLuk L 60.00 SouthwindOnyx,SirLloyd,TrueBlueLindy 2nd tier 30-0
16Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:534 75 8/9 32£ 32£ 45¢ 67 69¢ :301 1:553 EbersoleLuk L 90.70 Somebaddude,CaptainIncome,IthacaHanover 52-0

White R

Clm Prc: $6,500
(L) b g 6 Downbytheseaside-Crying Game-Badlands Hanover

Owner: Golden Gaits Uso,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

152 wh-pur-b go (551-97-65-75-.287)
Tr-ROY MURPHY JR

HR: 78.42 (78-5-5-7-.130)

1:541 MVR5/8
1:523 DTN5/8

3, 1:521 NFLD1/2
Power # 56

2026: 7 1 0 1 $7,160
2025: 27 2 2 3 $20,685
Life: 94 18 10 11 $133,332

LAST 4 STS. - $6,600
16Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $15,000 1 :281 :562 1:252 1:56 78 1/10 2ns 12 2ns 21¡ 32 :31 1:562 MillerDav L 4.20 JimmyL,YsCheddarWheel,TideHasTurned 32-2
9Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:234 1:532 78 5/10 78£ 7o4¢ 6o6¢ 64 42£ :29 1:54 MillerDav L 2.70 YsCheddarWheel,JimmyL,Teabythesea 70-0
2Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $8,000 1 :272 :572 1:251 1:541 81 5/8 78¢ 6o4¢ 6o5 63£ 1¡ :28 1:541 MillerDav L *2.40 TideHasTurned,PeppermintMan,SouthwindOnyx 36-0
24Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:554 71 5/9 3o1¡ 2o1¡ 5o4 45 75¡ :314 1:564 MillerBre L 1.70 CcOfficial,InRockWeTrust,RoseRunWarner 38-0

Green R

Clm Prc: $6,500
(L) b g 6 American Ideal-Sweet Lady Jane-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Parker R Smith,Washnington Ch,OH
Breeder: Birnam Wood Farms,FL

220 (0-0-0-0-.000)
Tr-PARKER SMITH

HR: 80.39 (10-1-3-2-.333)

1:543 MVR5/8
1:514 LEX1

4, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 98

2026: 5 1 2 0 $6,500
2025: 20 4 4 4 $35,908
Life: 71 18 12 10 $226,279

LAST 4 STS. - $6,500
9Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:234 1:532 77 [10/10 43£ 3o1¡ 2ons 42¡ 75£ :304 1:543 HannersAus L 2.90 YsCheddarWheel,JimmyL,Teabythesea 2nd tier 70-0
2Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $8,000 1 :272 :572 1:251 1:541 80 6/8 11¢ 11¢ 1ns 1¢ 2¡ :29 1:541 HannersAus L 2.80 TideHasTurned,PeppermintMan,SouthwindOnyx 36-0
16Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :264 :554 1:244 1:542 78 9/10 3o1£ 11¢ 11¢ 2ns 23£ :302 1:551 SmithJer L *1.10 JimmyL,PeppermintMan,CompleteKaos 52-0
9Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:543 82 3/9 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 11¢ 11 :291 1:543 SmithJer L 1.60 PeppermintMan,TrueBlueLindy,Unlikeanyother 36-0

Black R
(L) br g 9 Party At Artsplace-Summer Sunrise-No Nukes

Owner: Art Gillum Jr,Jamestown,OH
Breeder: Mary Lea Jeffers & Adele Jeffers Everett,IL

180 d br-tn-wh (462-77-71-51-.289)
Tr-ART GILLUM JR

HR: 70.72 (33-0-1-6-.077)
1:533 SCD5/8

5, 1:532 SCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 4 0 0 0 $480
2025: 25 1 0 3 $7,250
Life: 188 21 23 25 $123,992

LAST 4 STS. - $480
10Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :273 :572 1:253 1:55 61 2/10 43 52¢ 65 75 711¡ :303 1:571 AterKyl L 65.40 RigginsTime,InRockWeTrust,IthacaHanover 74-0
27Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :282 :571 1:261 1:543 -- 9/9 97¡ 98¢ 85¢ 811 810¡ :292 1:563 AterKyl L DamnTheTorpedoes,AltaEngenA,WhoDeyNation 50-0
16Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:534 -- 1/9 815 9pu -- -- dnf PageChr L 27.90 Somebaddude,CaptainIncome,IthacaHanover 52-0
9Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:543 74 6/9 912 87¡ 87 88 68 :292 1:561 SmithTyl L 61.20 PeppermintMan,TrueBlueLindy,Unlikeanyother 36-0

Yellow R
(L) b g 8 Always a Virgin-Walstan's Lady-Jenna's Beach Boy

Owner: S& S Racing Stable LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Walter S Fister LLC,KY

185 wh-gra-blk (532-51-57-83-.207)
Tr-DANIEL STONE

HR: 78.21 (40-3-3-2-.133)
1:533 MVR5/8

5, 1:494 MVR5/8
Power # 80

2026: 5 0 1 1 $3,525
2025: 19 2 2 1 $14,200
Life: 118 17 10 15 $198,911

LAST 4 STS. - $3,210
16Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :284 :563 1:252 1:56 79 5/10 1ons 31¢ 31¢ 21¡ 21¢(dh) :303 1:561 SmithTyl L 3.00 SayingGraceN,BarneyHanover,Tabooma 32-2
23Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :563 1:26 1:563 64 7/10 42¡ 4o1£ 5oo1£ i61¢ *57£ pl4 :314 1:581 WidgerSam L 7.90 WhiteBelly,MrDejaVu-,BarneyHanover+ pl4 30-0
16Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:53 73 [10/10 910 1011 1014 916 915£ :294 1:561 WidgerSam L 73.00 WckdChrctr,RsRnUlysss,PtTRght 2nd tier 52-0
9Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:55 78 [10/9 718 76¢ 4o4¢ 34 33£ :291 1:554 WidgerSam L 18.70 RoseRunYannick,HonestNation,Tabooma 2nd tier 36-0

Pink R
(L) br g 9 Real Desire-Nassau Loop-Northern Luck

Owner: L& S Racing,Anderson,IN;Dynamic Stables LLC,Grabill,IN;Richard A Freese,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Steiner Stock Farm,OH

160 wh-r blu-mar (509-93-74-65-.306)
Tr-SUSAN MILLER

HR: 77.26 (24-2-4-3-.218)
1:512 SCD5/8

4, 1:501 HOP7/8
Power # 60

2026: 8 0 0 2 $2,035
2025: 26 10 7 3 $63,010
Life: 196 35 28 23 $436,309

LAST 4 STS. - $1,560
16Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :284 :58 1:271 1:571 70 8/10 1o1¢ 21¢ 31¡ 32 35¢ :304 1:581 PageChr L 7.20 CleverCharacter,MisterSpotA,NassauDesire 32-2
4Mar26 9Nfld1/2 ft 8000cl $6,800 1 :28 :573 1:252 1:551 70 8/8 21¢ 31£ 44¢ 78¡ 812£ :313 1:574 MillerEma L 99.30 PocketOfTerrorA,Dreaminallthetime,SpeedSnip 48-0
23Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :273 :552 1:243 1:542 76 7/9 76£ 74¢ 83£ 95£ 76¡ :301 1:553 MillerLew L 19.60 VelocityPoprocks,MidnightDay,Somebaddude 30-0
16Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:533 79 5/8 2o1¢ 42£ 43¢ 33 35 :30 1:543 MillerLew L 13.40 AlwaysonetwomanyA,VelocityPoprocks,NassauDesire 52-0

Gray R

Clm Prc: $6,500
(L) b g 9 Varadero Hanover-Lous Light-Brandon's Cowboy

Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Robert Gordon,PE, CA

155 grn-go (393-50-61-47-.253)
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 74.67 (137-11-9-21-.168)
1:54 OAKGR5/8

7, 1:51 MEA5/8
Power # 54

2026: 7 0 0 0 $1,630
2025: 33 7 6 2 $54,762
Life: 159 30 17 16 $198,878

LAST 4 STS. - $640
16Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :284 :58 1:271 1:571 68 [10/10 88 8o8¢ 6o4¡ 75¡ 57 :303 1:583 MillerDav L 14.80 CleverCharacter,MisterSpotA,NassauDesire 2nd tier 32-2
25Feb26 2Mea5/8 sy 7500clm $6,800 1 :264 :551 1:222 1:524 66 3/7 45 47 29 28 711¢ :304 1:55 IndofJer L 29.20 Linnycalledfrankie,LucksOnTime,KashedUpA 45-2
18Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft 7500clm $6,800 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:53 72 9/9 912 912 8o6 76 76¢ :283 1:541 IndofJer L 72.90 DontBBlue,KashedUpA,Linnycalledfrankie 54-0
11Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft 7500clm $6,800 1 :264 :563 1:242 1:534 79 2/7 56¡ 56 55¡ 43¡ 52¡ :284 1:541 IndofJer L 9.00 KashedUpA,DontBBlue,Linnycalledfrankie 34-0

Purple R
(L) b g 6 Downbytheseaside-Restive Hanover-The Panderosa

Owner: Gg Racing LLC,Washington Ch,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

175 blk-gra-wh (416-41-52-49-.207)
Tr-SAM MOORE

HR: 74.58 (4-0-0-1-.083)
1:551 SPR1

3, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 50

2026: 4 0 0 1 $2,580
2025: 33 2 3 8 $16,835
Life: 94 8 10 16 $128,888

LAST 4 STS. - $2,580
16Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :284 :58 1:271 1:571 68 6/10 7o6¡ 7o7 74£ 64¡ 45£ :301 1:582 SmithTre L 9.90 CleverCharacter,MisterSpotA,NassauDesire 32-2
2Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :28 :571 1:253 1:541 74 1/8 35 33¢ 43 43¡ 46£ :292 1:553 SmithTre L 1.70 CruiserTheKid,MerryJerry,VelMrCaptain 36-0
23Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:54 79 3/10 98£ 87£ 76 66¡ 36 :293 1:551 SmithTre L 19.60 AlwaysAmazing,SugarShock,BoardwalkJack 30-0
19Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:553 55 6/9 89¢ 9o9¡ 6oo11 822 822¡ :314 2:00 NobleKol L 12.10 SouthwindOnyx,JimmyL,Imalwaysclassy 19-2

Blue-RedS

Clm Prc: $6,500
(L) b g 8 Rockin Amadeus-Sectionline Yankee-Yankee Cruiser

Owner: John C Froschauer,Vandalia,OH;Steve Megerle,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Harold Lee Bauder & Harold L Bauder,OH

170 pur-wh-gra (558-74-63-59-.231)
Tr-JACOB ZINK

HR: 79.97 (33-5-4-3-.249)
1:56 NFLD1/2

5, 1:513 DTN5/8
Power # 65

2026: 6 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 2 2 8 $25,810
Life: 130 10 20 20 $176,859

LAST 4 STS. - $0
16Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:241 1:543 75 8/10 3o2¡ 33¢ 84¢ 87¡ 1013 :321 1:571 WidgerSam L 43.30 GottaGoGram,MidnightDay,ShaneFalco 32-2
9Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:522 78 2/10 2£ 32¡ 52£ 66£ 98£ :30 1:541 WidgerSam L 36.80 TheBusA,ShaneFalco,DirtyHarryToo 70-0
22Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :272 :552 1:241 1:544 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BigKiz,BrucesVoNCoke,Riskapippa scrtchd-lame 28-0
10Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:524 84 2/8 45 44 53¢ 55 66 :291 1:54 PageChr L 14.50 Buffet,CoopALoop,MossysDragon 53-0
MVR - 03/23/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
N/W 2 (FM 3) (OH 3, FM OH 4) PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER L.

HANNERS LISTED 5/9 Purse $15,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b m 4 Marseille-All for One-Swan for All

Owner: Anthony Miller,Dundee,OH;Hagerman Racing,Mt Vernon,OH
Breeder: Jarod M Miller,PA

185 wh-gra-blk (532-51-57-83-.207)
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

HR: 70.48 (109-9-19-11-.213)

1:582 MVR5/8
1:551 SCD5/8

3, 1:551 SCD5/8
Power # 70

2026: 9 1 2 1 $18,160
2025: 33 10 5 4 $70,163
Life: 52 13 8 6 $105,174

LAST 4 STS. - $5,840
16Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :293 1:003 1:303 2:002 65 8/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 22 :30 2:004 SmithTyl L 4.40 SayOui,StarsInMyCrown,CsTomK 32-2
9Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :59 1:272 1:564 68 8/10 44 43£ 53¢ 34¡ 35¡ :294 1:574 SmithTyl L 8.30 SuperJames,SayOui,StarsInMyCrown 70-0
24Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :28 :581 1:27 1:573 69 7/9 810 88£ 74£ 84£ 56¡ :304 1:584 SmithTyl L 15.50 HeyTrixey,IStandAloneAs,UncleRat 38-0
17Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :291 :584 1:282 1:572 66 x3x/8 711 78¢ 64£ 54£ 56 :291 1:583 SmithTyl L 4.80 UncleMoneybags,AlongCameTom,JohnLemon 57-0

Blue S
(L) b m 4 Marseille-Bettys Sam-Victory Sam

Owner: Golden Gaits Uso,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Andrew D Hershberger,OH

170 pur-wh-gra (558-74-63-59-.231)
Tr-ROY MURPHY JR

HR: 72.11 (78-5-5-7-.130)
1:593 NFLD1/2

3, 1:593 NFLD1/2
Power # 73

2026: 4 0 0 0 $2,400
2025: 24 6 8 3 $53,311
Life: 28 6 8 3 $55,711

LAST 4 STS. - $2,400
16Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :294 1:00 1:291 1:58 67 4/7 55¡ 55 76¡ 75£ 710 :293 2:00 MillerBre L 8.60 LongLegsSally,DeetzLighting,LtByANose 32-2
9Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:563 67 2/10 32¢ 42£ 53¢ 62¢ *75¡ pl6 :302 1:573 MillerBre L 2.60 LongLegsSally-,YsQueenBeth+,Silazue+ pl6 70-0
2Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:57 69 8/8 88£ 78¡ 68¢ 59¢ 57 :294 1:582 MillerBre L 7.80 ElliceIsland,Silazue,CountryCowboy 36-0
23Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :292 :58 1:273 1:572 68 4/8 79 76¢ 75 64 47 :301 1:584 KauffmanKay L 29.30 GoodLuckMark,ElliceIsland,LongLegsSally 30-0

White R
b g 5 Long Tom-Victoriousbroadway-Broadway Hall

Owner: Charlie Wall,Hawkinsville,GA
Breeder: Jonas L Schlabach,OH

150 mar-l blu (354-16-31-30-.122)
Tr-DAVID MYERS

HR: 71.44 (13-1-2-2-.214)

1:59 MVR5/8

5, 1:59 MVR5/8
Power # 58

2026: 5 1 0 1 $8,810
2025: 12 0 0 3 $5,030
Life: 17 1 0 4 $13,840

LAST 4 STS. - $8,810
9Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:563 68 5/10 78¡ 7o8¢ 7o5¡ 94¡ *64£ pl5 :30 1:573 MyersDav 14.10 LongLegsSally-,YsQueenBeth+,Silazue+ pl5 70-0
26Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :294 :592 1:29 1:59 65 2/10 43 42¡ 3o1£ 2ns 14¢ :293 1:59 MyersDav 6.40 Laneymaddiejack,Sneakpastthem,GrapevineDisaster 50-0
20Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :594 1:30 2:003 -- 6/7 45¢ 47 33 21¡ 11 :30 2:003 MyersDav Laneymaddiejack,Wingwiper,SummerGetaway 43-2
13Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ftQQua 1 :294 :591 1:28 1:563 -- 4/8 79¡ 710 x7x13 x7dis 7dis MyersDav HuntingAs,PrinceOfHonor,SpiritualFaith 43-0

Green S
(L)Q b m 5 What the Hill-Ilazue-Dream Vacation

Owner: Eg Trot LLC,Findlay,OH(L)
Breeder: Martz Creek Farm,IN

165 s red-wh-blk (6-1-2-0-.352)
Tr-ED GREENO JR

HR: 72.23 (7-1-3-0-.381)

1:58 MVR5/8
1:572 MVR5/8

4, 1:572 MVR5/8
Power # 83

2026: 7 1 3 0 $19,650
2025: 20 2 2 1 $21,408
Life: 49 3 8 7 $51,970

LAST 4 STS. - $9,900
16Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm $15,000 1 :294 1:00 1:291 1:58 70 5/7 67 66¢ 3o2¢ 42¡ 47¡ :294 1:592 GreenoCod L *1.70 LongLegsSally,DeetzLighting,LtByANose 32-2
9Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm $15,000 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:563 72 8/10 2o£ 21¡ 31¡ 41 *32¡ pl2 :301 1:57 GreenoCod L 18.90 LongLegsSally-,YsQueenBeth+,Silazue+ pl2 70-0
2Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm $15,000 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:57 74 2/8 43£ 54¡ 45 44£ 2nk :29 1:57 GreenoCod L 22.40 ElliceIsland,Silazue,CountryCowboy 36-0
16Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :282 :581 1:264 1:562 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LastCallRomeo,LtByANose,ElliceIsland scrtchd-sick 52-0

Black S
b m 4 And Away We Go-Rose Run Leah-Trainforthefuture

Owner: Thomas K Little IV,East Berne,NY
Breeder: Ivan M Keim,OH

160 br-tn-wh (422-24-40-49-.148)
Tr-ROBERT BROOKS

HR: 71.51 (29-2-6-4-.230)
1:561 SCD5/8

3, 1:561 SCD5/8
Power # 105

2026: 4 0 2 1 $9,150
2025: 26 5 4 4 $40,274
Life: 45 12 6 7 $72,802

LAST 4 STS. - $9,150
16Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :294 1:00 1:291 1:58 75 2/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 22¡ :29 1:582 HannersLuk 7.90 LongLegsSally,DeetzLighting,LtByANose 32-2
9Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :282 :59 1:284 1:581 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RcEnterprise,ElliceIsland,LongLegsSally- scrtchd-lame 36-0
2Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :592 1:28 1:573 73 6/8 11¢ 11 1ns 11¢ 2ns :293 1:573 SmithJer 3.10 LastCallRomeo,DeetzLighting,SayOui 30-0
19Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :29 :591 1:284 1:581 69 7/9 1£ 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 43 :294 1:584 HannersAus 8.30 UncleRat,RiskyHill,SuperJames 19-2

Yellow S(L)Q b g 4 Uncle Peter-Muscles Secret-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Patrick M Sweeney,Delaware,OH;Lemmer Racing, LLC,Rockwood,MI
Breeder: Patrick M Sweeney,OH;Lemmer Racing, LLC,MI

155 grn-go (393-50-61-47-.253)
Tr-MIKE SWEENEY

HR: 73.54 (34-3-4-5-.203)

1:573 MVR5/8
2:014 MARY1/2

4, 1:573 MVR5/8
Power # 46

2026: 4 1 0 0 $8,450
2025: 29 2 3 7 $28,138
Life: 48 7 4 7 $54,925

LAST 4 STS. - $8,450

16Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm $15,000 1 :294 1:00 1:291 1:58 69 6/7 78¢ 77¡ 5o3¡ 53£ 58 :294 1:593 KauffmanKay L 24.50 LongLegsSally,DeetzLighting,LtByANose 32-2
9Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm $15,000 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:563 65 4/10 43£ 3o2¢ 2o¡ 52 *97¡ pl8 :312 1:58 HannersAus L 10.10 LongLegsSally-,YsQueenBeth+,Silazue+ pl8 70-0
2Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm $15,000 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:57 69 5/8 55 4o3¢ 33¡ 34¡ 45¡ :302 1:58 HannersAus L 7.20 ElliceIsland,Silazue,CountryCowboy 36-0
19Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :591 1:281 1:573 70 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 3o1£ 32¢ 11¢ :29 1:573 KauffmanKay L 11.70 Unclejohnnyssecret,PhyllisL,TheGoodKing 63-0

Pink R
b g 4 Tactical Landing-Rosalie Swan-Sebastian K S

Owner: Patrick J Hoopes,Ulysses,PA;Peninsula Farm Inc,Georgetown,KY
Breeder: Helen R Duer,KY

152 wh-pur-b go (551-97-65-75-.287)
Tr-BRENDAN JOHNSON

HR: 59.73 (1-1-0-0-1.000)

1:591 MVR5/8
1:584 PHL5/8 Q

3, 1:584 PHL5/8 Q
Power # 63

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,500
2025: 5 0 0 0 $795
Life: 6 1 0 0 $7,295

LAST 4 STS. - $7,295
12Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :591 1:291 1:591 70 x7x/9 99£ 6o4¡ 4o3 42 1£ :292 1:591 MillerDav 4.30 ColonelNorth,StrikeAPose,WhatSayYou 47-0
6Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :28 :572 1:282 1:593 -- 8/9 26 26 1o¡ 11¡ 13£ :311 1:593 MillerDav ColonelNorth,PolishingStation,SwingingSenor 70-0
26Aug25 2Lex1 ft Nw1pm $6,600 1 :301 1:001 1:292 1:582 52 5/9 2¢ 21¡ 32 21 53¢ :291 1:59 HendryErn 4.78 RespectNHonor,RoyalEnterprise,BrautiForLife 74-0
17Aug25 6Lex1 ft Qua 1 :292 :58 1:273 1:534 -- 6/7 21¡ 21£ 32 35¡ 416£ :291 1:571 HendryErn GoDogGo,GlutesHanover,GimmeFifty 91-0

Gray R
(L) br g 4 What the Hill-Cowgirl Hall-Cash Hall

Owner: R Lunsford Jr,Wlmngtn,OH;Legends Rcg,Cln,OH;Pcw Rcg,Dlry Bch,FL;N Kauffman,Lbn,OH
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

185 c red-wh-blk (338-28-28-34-.162)
Tr-KAYNE KAUFFMAN

HR: 70.25 (38-4-4-7-.225)

1:58 MVR5/8

4, 1:58 MVR5/8
Power # 62

2026: 5 1 0 2 $11,790
2025: 19 0 1 5 $13,235
Life: 30 1 1 8 $28,034

LAST 4 STS. - $11,140
9Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:563 69 7/10 911 9o9£ 9o6£ 72£ *44 pl3 :292 1:572 KauffmanKay L 15.40 LongLegsSally-,YsQueenBeth+,Silazue+ pl3 70-0
2Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:57 73 3/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 31£ :301 1:572 KauffmanKay 5.10 ElliceIsland,Silazue,CountryCowboy 36-0
19Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :283 :582 1:274 1:58 69 3/7 31¡ 11¢ 11 11¡ 12¡ :301 1:58 KauffmanKay *1.20 CountryCowboy,StartsWithLove,StoneNobleLane 63-0
12Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :294 :594 1:284 1:58 69 9/10 1010 107¢ 9oo7¡ 85 46 :29 1:591 KauffmanKay 24.50 Flirtini,StartsWithLove,Tawanda 38-0

Purple R
(L)Q b m 4 What the Hill-She Likes to Dance-Donato Hanover

Owner: Mel Rose Stable,Hopewell,OH
Breeder: Mel Rose Stable,OH

180 d br-tn-wh (462-77-71-51-.289)
Tr-JOHN RYAN MELSHEIMER

HR: 72.43 (22-2-8-2-.323)
*Last Tr - John Ryan Melsheimer

1:58 MVR5/8
1:584 MEA5/8

4, 1:58 MVR5/8
Power # 116

2026: 6 1 0 3 $11,810
2025: 17 3 5 2 $24,758
Life: 28 4 6 5 $39,581

LAST 4 STS. - $8,810
9Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm $15,000 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:563 67 3/10 1£ 11¡ 1¡ 2ns *85£ pl7 :311 1:574 HannersLuk L 16.00 LongLegsSally-,YsQueenBeth+,Silazue+ pl7 70-0
23Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm $15,000 1 :292 :58 1:273 1:572 67 5/8 21¡ 21¢ 31£ 52¡ 57¢ :304 1:584 HannersLuk L 6.60 GoodLuckMark,ElliceIsland,LongLegsSally 30-0
12Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :294 :594 1:284 1:58 73 5/10 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 12¢ :291 1:58 HannersLuk L *.40 Flirtini,StartsWithLove,Tawanda 38-0
5Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:571 77 6/10 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ 31¡ :294 1:572 HannersLuk L 4.50 GoodLuckMark,LousAvalon,Flirtini 23-0

Blue-RedS
(L) b m 4 Long Tom-Smith Hall-Valley Victor

Owner: Madisyn R Smith,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

145 blk-wh-red (147-6-8-12-.098)
Tr-JESSICA SMITH

HR: 76.90 (25-1-3-4-.160)
1:553 DTN5/8

3, 1:553 DTN5/8
Power # 79

2026: 7 0 2 2 $13,050
2025: 36 4 6 6 $44,228
Life: 59 6 9 10 $70,781

LAST 4 STS. - $6,750
16Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :294 1:00 1:291 1:58 71 1/7 32¡ 32¡ 42£ 32¡ 36¡ :292 1:591 EbersoleLuk L 2.50 LongLegsSally,DeetzLighting,LtByANose 32-2
9Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:563 70 9/10 1012 109£ 108¢ 84¢ *54£ pl4 :292 1:573 EbersoleLuk L 12.00 LongLegsSally-,YsQueenBeth+,Silazue+ pl4 70-0
23Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :292 :58 1:273 1:572 67 1/8 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 31 68¢ :312 1:59 EbersoleLuk L *1.10 GoodLuckMark,ElliceIsland,LongLegsSally 30-0
16Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :282 :581 1:264 1:562 76 6/8 11¢ 11¡ 11 2hd 21¡ :294 1:563 EbersoleLuk L 2.10 LastCallRomeo,LtByANose,ElliceIsland 52-0
MVR - 03/23/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(7-8-9)

STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $8000 OR
LESS AT DTN/MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $8000 NO. 10 STARTS

FROM 2ND TIER K. KAUFFMAN LISTED 6/7
Purse $7,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red S
(L) b g 8 Western Terror-Midnight Jewel-Keystone Raider

Owner: Just Enough LLC,Mount Laurel,NJ;Carlo Racing LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Dale J Decker,MI

175 blk-gra-wh (416-41-52-49-.207)
Tr-AJ CARLO

HR: 82.12 (68-10-11-7-.271)

1:552 MVR5/8
1:54 SCD5/8

4, 1:521 PCD5/8
Power # 72

2026: 7 1 3 1 $9,300
2025: 23 1 2 2 $10,990
Life: 164 14 23 26 $170,209

LAST 4 STS. - $4,550
16Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:241 1:543 83 4/10 66¡ 66¢ 5o3£ 65 23¢ :301 1:551 SmithTre L 8.00 GottaGoGram,MidnightDay,ShaneFalco 32-2
9Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:522 82 8/10 910 87¡ 95¡ 88¢ 66 :29 1:533 SmithTre L 33.10 TheBusA,ShaneFalco,DirtyHarryToo 70-0
23Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :273 :552 1:243 1:542 81 6/9 65¡ 52£ 6o1£ 62¢ 21¡ :293 1:543 SmithTre L 22.60 VelocityPoprocks,MidnightDay,Somebaddude 30-0
16Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:533 83 6/10 21£ 21¢ 32 31£ 31¢ :291 1:534 SmithTre L 16.80 GottaGoGram,NoFreeLunch,MidnightDay 52-0

Blue S
(L) b g 7 Control the Moment-Val Di Noto-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Shirley A Robinson,Miamisburg,OH
Breeder: Douglas W Millard,ON, CA;Spring Haven Farm,OH

185 wh-gra-blk (532-51-57-83-.207)
Tr-TYLER TINCH

HR: 79.88 (38-2-6-2-.158)
1:502 SCD5/8

6, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 41

2026: 7 0 0 0 $350
2025: 29 10 1 3 $50,635
Life: 110 25 7 8 $149,067

LAST 4 STS. - $350
16Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:241 1:543 83 1/10 21¢ 21¡ 32 21¡ 53¡ :303 1:551 LunaMar L 26.10 GottaGoGram,MidnightDay,ShaneFalco 32-2
9Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:522 79 5/10 77£ 65¢ 74¢ 78¢ 76£ :292 1:534 FarmerWya L 37.30 TheBusA,ShaneFalco,DirtyHarryToo 70-0
23Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :563 1:253 1:54 75 8/9 911 96 95£ 98£ 610¢ :291 1:56 FarmerWya L 65.70 TheBusA,MisterSpotA,GrandDancer 30-0
16Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:533 75 8/10 912 98£ 811 811 710¡ :291 1:553 FarmerWya L 74.00 GottaGoGram,NoFreeLunch,MidnightDay 52-0

White R

Clm Prc: $8,000
(L) br h 9 Big Bad John-Another Wild Woman-Village Jolt

Owner: Ronald E Steck,Marengo,OH
Breeder: Cory G Deyermand,OH

160 wh-r blu-mar (509-93-74-65-.306)
Tr-RON STECK

HR: 78.08 (22-0-1-3-.071)
1:514 SCD5/8

8, 1:514 SCD5/8
Power # 78

2026: 4 0 1 0 $2,710
2025: 33 11 4 6 $33,242
Life: 118 27 17 16 $167,894

LAST 4 STS. - $2,710
9Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :262 :553 1:233 1:534 67 5/10 1o£ 31¢ 41£ 72¡ 912¡ :321 1:561 SmithTyl L *2.00 AintEasyBeingMe,FoolsRushIn,GottaGoGram 70-0
2Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:55 76 6/10 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 41 :291 1:551 SmithTyl L 9.30 HudsenA,AintEasyBeingMe,DirtyHarryToo 36-0
16Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:533 82 [10/10 67¡ 6o6 5o4¢ 42£ 53¡ :291 1:541 PageChr L 9.60 GottaGoGram,NoFreeLunch,MidnightDay 2nd tier 52-0
14Jan26 5Nfld1/2 sy 8000cl $7,200 1 :282 :581 1:274 1:59 77 6/9 2o1¢ 2ons 2o1 22 21 :311 1:591 NobleDan L 4.10 BornToRamble,BigBadWhamo,TwoOclockJohnny 30-1

Green S
(L) b g 12 Rock N Roll Heaven-Cams Leading Lady-Million Dollar Cam

Owner: Rachel L Leonard,Anderson,IN;Redline Racing Stables LLC,Troy,OH
Breeder: Robert L Hamather,ON, CA

170 pur-wh-gra (558-74-63-59-.231)
Tr-ROSS LEONARD

HR: 79.87 (29-6-1-4-.272)

1:55 MVR5/8
1:524 HOP7/8

5, 1:51 DTN5/8
Power # 68

2026: 6 1 0 1 $5,340
2025: 26 2 2 5 $17,253
Life: 276 35 35 39 $417,764

LAST 4 STS. - $4,060
16Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:241 1:543 80 7/10 1012 1016 107¡ 109¡ 87¢ :302 1:56 MillerBre L 24.90 GottaGoGram,MidnightDay,ShaneFalco 32-2
9Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :262 :553 1:233 1:534 77 7/10 911 107 9oo5£ 93£ 43¢ :293 1:542 MillerBre L 10.10 AintEasyBeingMe,FoolsRushIn,GottaGoGram 70-0
2Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:55 73 5/10 55 3o1£ 3o1¢ 41£ 73¢ :293 1:553 MillerBre L 2.90 HudsenA,AintEasyBeingMe,DirtyHarryToo 36-0
9Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :272 :56 1:25 1:55 81 7/9 21¢ 32¡ 43¢ 11 15 :292 1:55 PageChr L 5.40 BoldAndBrassy,DragonsRFearless,BenRacin 36-0

Black S
(L) b g 5 Fort Knox-Lotus Gram-Lexington Legend

Owner: Wyatt M Farmer,Toledo,OH
Breeder: Shelly R Graham,IL

170 b go-r blu-wh (71-4-6-9-.146)
Tr-BILLY FARMER

HR: 84.99 (26-4-2-4-.248)

1:533 MVR5/8
1:50 SCD5/8

4, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 80

2026: 7 2 0 2 $8,980
2025: 33 8 4 4 $84,167
Life: 75 12 7 14 $135,048

LAST 4 STS. - $7,840
16Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:241 1:543 87 5/10 11¢ 11¡ 12 11¡ 13¢ :302 1:543 FarmerWya L *2.20 GottaGoGram,MidnightDay,ShaneFalco 32-2
9Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :262 :553 1:233 1:534 78 1/10 32 2o£ 2ohd 2ns 31¢ :302 1:54 FarmerWya L 3.50 AintEasyBeingMe,FoolsRushIn,GottaGoGram 70-0
23Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :273 :552 1:243 1:542 75 3/9 2o1¡ 2o¢ 4o£ 73£ 87¡ :31 1:554 FarmerWya L 2.30 VelocityPoprocks,MidnightDay,Somebaddude 30-0
16Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op-c $7,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:533 84 5/10 11£ 11¢ 1¡ 1¢ 1hd :292 1:533 KauffmanKay L 3.30 GottaGoGram,NoFreeLunch,MidnightDay 52-0

Yellow R

Clm Prc: $8,000
(L) b g 10 Roll With Joe-Inanotherworld-Artsplace

Owner: Lucky Label Stable LLC,Grove City,OH
Breeder: White Birch Farm,NJ

185 c red-wh-blk (338-28-28-34-.162)
Tr-CHRIS SHORT

HR: 80.49 (41-2-4-6-.152)
1:541 MVR5/8

3, 1:493 M1
Power # 59

2026: 6 0 1 1 $3,670
2025: 21 3 1 1 $14,340
Life: 165 19 10 26 $245,594

LAST 4 STS. - $3,670
9Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :264 :552 1:232 1:532 80 3/10 31¡ 42£ 4o1£ 41£ 31¢ :294 1:533 KauffmanKay L 36.70 Maximumlovin,RodeoCowboy,WorldOnEdge 70-0
4Mar26 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,300 1 :28 :563 1:244 1:534 81 6/6 31£ 33 2o5 25¡ 26£ :292 1:551 AngusTyl L 4.80 MisterMarvalous,WorldOnEdge,ShrimpAndGrits 48-0
24Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:244 1:541 76 3/8 54¢ 63¡ 64¡ 73¡ 59¢ :302 1:56 TetrickTra L 9.10 Charlieboy,MrBadRock,JustKiddingKatie 38-0
16Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:533 82 2/10 44¡ 43£ 43¡ 52£ 42¢ :291 1:54 HannersLuk L 38.70 GottaGoGram,NoFreeLunch,MidnightDay 52-0

Pink S

Clm Prc: $8,000
(L) b g 6 Riggins-Naughty Cindy-Western Ideal

Owner: Scarlett Stables LLC,Katonah,NY
Breeder: Scarlett Stables LLC,NY

155 grn-go (393-50-61-47-.253)
Tr-DAN O'MARA

HR: 78.80 (41-3-5-2-.157)
1:53 HOP7/8

4, 1:521 HOP7/8
Power # 44

2026: 7 0 1 0 $3,625
2025: 27 2 3 2 $12,600
Life: 99 7 19 6 $91,986

LAST 4 STS. - $375
15Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :27 :554 1:232 1:542 71 8/10 912 911 1013 1012 1011 :303 1:563 KauffmanKay L 32.00 BarleyALie,OutlawAceofspades,BigKiz 73-0
2Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:522 74 3/10 78¢ 7o7 6o7¡ 710 915¡ :30 1:552 KauffmanKay L 19.60 MossysDragon,SouthbeachHanover,SwingDancing 36-0
23Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :552 1:231 1:523 80 5/10 87¢ 88¢ 7oo10 711 611¡ :293 1:544 KauffmanKay L 32.00 IncredibleMan,RockabillyRebelN,PrinceOfTides 30-0
16Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:243 1:534 74 [10/10 910 1011 1014 910 910£ :283 1:56 MillerBre L 53.60 GreaterThanAces,Ybnormal,RockWithJk 2nd tier 52-0

Gray R

Clm Prc: $8,000
(L) b g 7 Roll With Joe-Bullville Gabettie-Matt's Scooter

Owner: James W Fleming,Bayfield,ON, CA
Breeder: Crevani Farms,NY

152 wh-pur-b go (551-97-65-75-.287)
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 74.45 (137-11-9-21-.168)
1:514 PCD5/8

4, 1:511 PCD5/8
Power # 40

2026: 6 0 0 0 $670
2025: 39 5 6 6 $81,965
Life: 158 12 24 20 $216,318

LAST 4 STS. - $210
9Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :262 :553 1:233 1:534 77 9/10 1012 96£ 106 82£ 64¢ :294 1:543 MillerDav L 52.00 AintEasyBeingMe,FoolsRushIn,GottaGoGram 70-0
2Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:55 72 9/10 1012 109£ 108£ 108¡ 106 :283 1:561 MillerDav L 40.50 HudsenA,AintEasyBeingMe,DirtyHarryToo 36-0
20Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:55 68 7/9 89 912 8o11 810 76¢ :291 1:561 BatesonCas L 68.00 TwiceTheIce,SpeedSnip,AussieScooterA 56-0
13Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft 10000clm $7,700 1 :271 :563 1:241 1:531 70 4/9 810 810 99 69¡ 611¢ :292 1:552 BrownBra L 23.20 Lunar,TwiceTheIce,JdCamdenGb 35-0

Purple R

Clm Prc: $8,000
(L) b g 11 Art Major-Miss Trickin Lombo-Blissfull Hall

Owner: Tessa M Perrin,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Yirribee Pacing Stud,AS

150 mar-l blu (354-16-31-30-.122)
Tr-TONY ROSE

HR: 80.13 (6-1-1-0-.259)

1:55 MVR5/8
1:522 DTN5/8

8, 1:514 PHL5/8
Power # 73

2026: 3 1 0 0 $3,500
2025: 17 1 4 4 $16,045
Life: 159 30 20 25 $237,179

LAST 4 STS. - $3,500
9Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :262 :553 1:233 1:534 71 4/10 2£ 1£ 1hd 1ns 88¢ :314 1:552 WidgerSam L 2.30 AintEasyBeingMe,FoolsRushIn,GottaGoGram 70-0
2Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:55 77 4/10 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11 :291 1:55 WidgerSam L 12.70 HudsenA,AintEasyBeingMe,DirtyHarryToo 36-0
23Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :563 1:253 1:54 72 9/9 2ons 2ns 43 54 914 :303 1:564 WidgerSam L 21.10 TheBusA,MisterSpotA,GrandDancer 30-0
13Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :591 1:27 1:543 -- 7/8 11¡ 11¢ 1¢ 2¢ 33 :281 1:551 WidgerSam L MoneyhillGb,SweetIllousion,HudsenA 43-0

Blue-RedS
(L) b g 9 American Ideal-Foolish Kiss-Art Major

Owner: Collins Racing Stable Inc,Crete,IL
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

180 d br-tn-wh (462-77-71-51-.289)
Tr-ART GREGORY JR

HR: 80.30 (46-3-4-7-.164)
1:55 LEX1

6, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 62

2026: 6 0 2 0 $4,410
2025: 25 1 2 1 $11,485
Life: 160 27 23 12 $299,123

LAST 4 STS. - $2,100
16Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:241 1:543 82 3/10 43£ 4o3¢ 2o2 32¡ 75 :31 1:553 HannersLuk L 10.70 GottaGoGram,MidnightDay,ShaneFalco 32-2
9Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :262 :553 1:233 1:534 79 3/10 77¢ 7o3£ 5o2¡ 41 2hd :294 1:534 HannersLuk L 6.80 AintEasyBeingMe,FoolsRushIn,GottaGoGram 70-0
2Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:55 74 8/10 910 97£ 96¢ 96¡ 94¡ :284 1:554 KauffmanKay L 55.50 HudsenA,AintEasyBeingMe,DirtyHarryToo 36-0
23Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :273 :552 1:243 1:542 79 8/9 88 86£ 72£ 52¢ 55 :301 1:552 WidgerSam L 46.30 VelocityPoprocks,MidnightDay,Somebaddude 30-0
MVR - 03/23/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $3251 LAST 4 STARTS NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER Br. MILLER

LISTED 3/4/7/9 Purse $12,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-3-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T
(L) b g 10 Pet Rock-Baby Sweets-Cam's Magic Trick

Owner: Robert L Reynolds,London,OH;Richard E Reynolds,Westerville,OH
Breeder: Robert L Reynolds,OH

160 br-tn-wh (422-24-40-49-.148)
Tr-ALICIA HANNERS

HR: 77.31 (48-1-6-11-.167)
2:014 CIRC1/2

7, 1:524 MVR5/8
Power # 58

2026: 6 0 1 1 $4,410
2025: 34 1 1 5 $10,450
Life: 186 9 17 16 $130,308

LAST 4 STS. - $3,150
13Mar26 7Mea5/8 ft Nw3750l4 $8,000 1 :27 :56 1:233 1:53 64 4/7 55¡ 56 77 714 722£ :323 1:573 ConradCar L 42.80 Betustay,WhiskeyBreak,WarMachine 49-1
24Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:244 1:541 77 2/8 32¡ 42¢ 52¡ 42¢ 27¡ :302 1:553 HannersAus L 13.60 Charlieboy,MrBadRock,JustKiddingKatie 38-0
17Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:241 1:53 82 3/7 43£ 43¢ 44 52£ 54 :284 1:534 HannersAus L 40.60 ArtItIs,MedolandTerror,DragonsRFearless 57-0
9Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :271 :56 1:243 1:524 69 6/9 32¡ 32¡ 35 47 622 :313 1:571 HannersAus L 34.10 Chronicle,RedRightHand,SaltyRobynN 36-0

Blue R
(L) bl g 12 Somebeachsomewhere-Braeview Creation-Badlands Hanover

Owner: Shawn D Barker II,Springfield,OH
Breeder: S J Ferraro,AS;N E Ferraro,VI;J Ferraro,AS

180 d br-tn-wh (462-77-71-51-.289)
Tr-SHAWN BARKER II

HR: 79.56 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Garry Merner

1:542 STGA1/2
7, 1:493 TGDN5/8
Power # 51

2026: 3 0 0 0 $438
2025: 39 3 5 8 $67,346
Life: 260 47 40 36 $596,875

LAST 4 STS. - $438
28Feb2610Wbsb7/8 ft 12000clmhp $8,760 1 :27 :56 1:244 1:533 72 2/10 79 79¡ 5o8¡ 69¡ 68£ :29 1:552 RoyLou L 8.35 AlwysBSwtst,RmmbrThBch,Mkmlgnd 19-0
22Feb26 7Wbsb7/8 ft 12000clmhp $8,760 1 :263 :564 1:262 1:542 74 3/7 68¢ 76 7o8 77¡ 53£ :271 1:551 RoyLou L 7.85 AlwaysBSweetest,CantStopLou,RememberTheBeach 28-0
15Feb26 1Wbsb7/8 ft 15000clmhp $8,760 1 :26 :551 1:243 1:533 72 8/9 11¡ 11¡ 11 21¢ 88¡ :303 1:551 RoyLou L 4.30 Forefather,AlwaysBSweetest,CantStopLou 28-0
6Feb26 3Wbsb7/8 gd Qua 1 :282 :57 1:261 1:544 -- 3/7 45 44¡ 45£ 45¡ 67£ :29 1:562 GalliersBra CodenameCigarBox,LincolnLaMooseN,Bequeath 19-1

White S
(L) b g 6 All Bets Off-Breakheart Pass-Western Hero

Owner: Lawrence D Angello Jr,Greene,ME
Breeder: Burke Racing Stable LLC & Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

170 pur-wh-gra (558-74-63-59-.231)
Tr-NATHAN ALEXANDER

HR: 88.53 (74-6-7-5-.156)
1:514 DTN5/8

3, 1:512 WBSB7/8
Power # 54

2026: 8 0 1 0 $5,640
2025: 27 4 3 3 $40,525
Life: 97 19 10 12 $231,439

LAST 4 STS. - $2,015
15Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :263 :55 1:213 1:51 90 9/10 1012 1012 914 79¡ *69¢ pl5 :282 1:524 MillerBre L 74.10 NaturallyGiftedA,SilverBentley,MossysDragon pl5 73-0
8Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :27 :552 1:23 1:511 82 8/10 912 97£ 97¡ 108¡ 1010¢ :284 1:531 MillerBre L 47.80 RockinNTalkin,TheDevilsOwnN,RockinAirway 57-0
1Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:521 85 6/7 66¡ 66£ 53 62¢ 63 :28 1:524 MillerBre L 38.90 Boozer,TheDevilsOwnN,RockinNTalkin 41-0
22Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :272 :562 1:254 1:551 80 3/10 32£ 32¡ 62£ 72£ 42¡ :291 1:553 SmithTyl L 7.90 Chronicle,TripHammer,HangoverHill 28-0

Green R
(L) b g 9 Captaintreacherous-On the Catwalk-Pro Bono Best

Owner: Bradley N Delaney,Wilmington,OH;Mary M Megerle,Villa Hills,KY
Breeder: S H Stewart,KY;Oakwood Fms,IN;Bay's Stb LLC,CO

175 blk-gra-wh (416-41-52-49-.207)
Tr-DEBORAH SWARTZ

HR: 85.14 (92-10-13-7-.213)
1:503 MVR5/8

5, 1:50 LEX1
Power # 55

2026: 8 0 0 1 $2,750
2025: 30 5 5 5 $69,445
Life: 191 25 30 31 $453,103

LAST 4 STS. - $2,125
16Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :581 1:263 1:551 79 7/8 77¡ 74¡ 74¢ 74¢ 85 :284 1:561 MillerBre L 17.50 IntrepidIvy,BigBootyRudy,KeepinItLit 32-2
9Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :262 :543 1:222 1:51 83 8/10 4o3 3o1¢ 5o5¡ 57 511¡ :294 1:531 MillerBre L 36.80 HpLisShadow,BigFritz,KeeneIdyllic 70-0
23Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:533 75 [10/10 55 6o3£ 77¡ 109¢ 1012¡ :301 1:56 SmithTyl L 14.00 GunsBlazin,MedolandTerror,MongolianHeroN 2nd tier 30-0
16Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:53 84 6/10 43£ 44¢ 45¢ 33¢ 33 :29 1:533 SmithTyl L 6.40 WickedCharacter,RoseRunUlysses,PutToRight 52-0

Black S
(L) b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere-Western Moonlight-Western Hanover

Owner: Chris Choros,Calumet City,IL
Breeder: Fashion Farms LLC,PA

185 c red-wh-blk (338-28-28-34-.162)
Tr-ART GREGORY JR

HR: 84.68 (46-3-4-7-.164)
1:513 SCD5/8

6, 1:503 PHL5/8
Power # 67

2026: 7 0 1 0 $6,640
2025: 37 2 4 2 $24,375
Life: 280 34 45 41 $440,305

LAST 4 STS. - $2,175
15Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :264 :553 1:22 1:52 78 4/10 i67¢ 56¡ 59¢ 511 614 :31 1:544 KauffmanKay L 45.30 Boundtobefearless,BurnhamBoyN,MedolandTerror 73-0
8Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :272 :564 1:24 1:53 77 6/10 88£ 8o5¡ 8o5£ 96¢ 84£ :284 1:54 TetrickTra L 43.60 TwentyFive,Boundtobefearless,JimmyConnorB 57-0
1Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :261 :534 1:212 1:504 86 6/10 89£ 811 611 510 59 :29 1:523 TetrickTra L 21.80 Boundtobefearless,TwentyFive,ShakinMyPeaches 41-0
22Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :281 :56 1:242 1:54 86 2/10 43 42£ 42¡ 42¡ 52¡ :293 1:542 TetrickTra L 14.70 RockinAirway,BornWild,BalevilleBomber 28-0

Yellow S
(L) b g 13 Mach Three-Motu Living Doll-Live or Die

Owner: Herbert Hall,Beavercreek,OH
Breeder: Wayne J Francis,NZ

160 pur-blk-go (33-2-5-2-.165)
Tr-KOLTIN NOBLE

HR: 83.45 (2-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Art Gillum Jr

1:512 SCD5/8
5, 1:493 WBSB7/8
Power # 81

2026: 6 0 0 1 $3,875
2025: 36 8 2 5 $68,465
Life: 252 51 25 41 $585,788

LAST 4 STS. - $2,500
16Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :282 :574 1:253 1:543 82 2/8 55 5o2£ 4o4¢ 42¢ 45 :291 1:553 SmithTyl L 17.00 BrakeAhead,Theheavyweightway,SsDruidstone 32-2
9Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :27 :563 1:243 1:532 77 5/10 88¡ 74£ 84£ 63 74 :283 1:541 AterKyl L 10.50 TreacherousAngel,Ybnormal,ChiefMate 70-0
23Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:533 81 2/10 32¡ 21 3o3 33 35 :293 1:543 WidgerSam L 40.10 GunsBlazin,MedolandTerror,MongolianHeroN 30-0
16Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:243 1:534 78 1/10 43£ 5o4¢ 6o6¡ 75¡ 74¡ :284 1:543 WidgerSam L 13.00 GreaterThanAces,Ybnormal,RockWithJk 52-0

Pink S
(L) b g 11 Rockin Image-Safta Perry-Always a Virgin

Owner: Frederick A Reed IV,Delaware,OH
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

152 wh-pur-b go (551-97-65-75-.287)
Tr-CHRIS SHORT

HR: 80.05 (41-2-4-6-.152)
1:523 MVR5/8

4, 1:491 HOP7/8
Power # 63

2026: 4 0 1 0 $3,000
2025: 28 2 5 3 $42,085
Life: 220 37 41 28 $649,333

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
16Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :282 :574 1:253 1:543 79 7/8 88£ 75¡ 86¡ 83£ 88£ :293 1:562 MillerBre L 48.50 BrakeAhead,Theheavyweightway,SsDruidstone 32-2
9Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :262 :543 1:222 1:51 81 [10/10 65¡ 74 7o6£ 79 613¡ :294 1:533 SmithTre L 16.60 HpLisShadow,BigFritz,KeeneIdyllic 2nd tier 70-0
9Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:54 79 5/10 21¡ 31¡ 31£ 53¢ 96¢ :304 1:551 SmithTre L 6.00 WalknafterMidnite,Rio,RealLuckyN 36-0
2Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:551 75 [10/10 55¢ 5o4¡ 3o3¡ 25 24 :301 1:56 SmithTre L 6.20 Smstrshnbrtr,RcknSpd,GmOfChng 2nd tier 30-0

Gray R
(L) b g 7 Western Vintage-My My Marie-Million Dollar Cam

Owner: Toops Stable LLC,New Carlisle,OH
Breeder: Mahlon A Miller,OH

150 (7-0-0-1-.048)
Tr-SCOTT FERGUSON

HR: 74.97 (30-0-5-2-.115)
1:572 GREEN1/2

4, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 46

2026: 7 0 0 1 $2,835
2025: 16 1 1 3 $4,012
Life: 105 19 10 17 $244,353

LAST 4 STS. - $2,310
16Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:553 75 5/9 67¢ 65 6o4 75¡ 56£ :30 1:57 NewberryCon L 47.80 TextWriter,Jackjimbettynkaren,BeachCruiser 32-2
9Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :262 :543 1:222 1:51 77 4/10 88£ 85¡ 87¢ 811 916 :302 1:541 NewberryCon L 82.80 HpLisShadow,BigFritz,KeeneIdyllic 70-0
23Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :563 1:26 1:563 70 8/10 108 95 93 i51¢ *42£ pl3 :303 1:571 NewberryCon L 77.00 WhiteBelly,MrDejaVu-,BarneyHanover+ pl3 30-0
16Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:542 74 7/8 78 6o5£ 76 53 56¡ :294 1:553 NewberryCon L 56.80 DrawOff,SomeHighDreamer,WfEeyore 52-0

Purple R
(L) b g 6 American Ideal-Toy Delight-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Abutter Stable LLC,Riverside,OH;Billy Windle Taubert,Monroe,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

160 wh-r blu-mar (509-93-74-65-.306)
Tr-KENNETH HURST

HR: 77.84 (29-1-1-2-.077)
1:531 MVR5/8

4, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 46

2026: 7 0 1 0 $2,625
2025: 38 6 5 4 $41,801
Life: 105 19 10 7 $112,079

LAST 4 STS. - $2,625
15Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :272 :563 1:242 1:532 76 7/9 910 97 97¢ 99£ 99£ :293 1:552 MillerBre L 33.80 StreetBeats,KeyAdvisor,CallHimRocky 73-0
8Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :274 :56 1:234 1:522 73 8/8 87¡ 88 87¡ 710 713¢ :294 1:55 KauffmanKay L 25.40 LouieHanover,PrinceOfTides,TheFearIsReal 57-0
2Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :28 :571 1:253 1:541 76 7/8 21¡ 21¢ 2o£ 22¡ 24£ :292 1:551 MillerBre L *1.30 CruiserTheKid,MerryJerry,VelMrCaptain 36-0
23Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :552 1:231 1:523 77 4/10 65¡ 67¢ 810 811 814¡ :301 1:552 WidgerSam L 39.60 IncredibleMan,RockabillyRebelN,PrinceOfTides 30-0

Blue-RedR
(L) b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere-Tug River Princess-Badlands Hanover

Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc & Docs Farm Inc,FL

155 grn-go (393-50-61-47-.253)
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 77.83 (86-4-7-5-.111)
1:51 HOP7/8

8, 1:51 HOP7/8
Power # 53

2026: 6 0 0 0 $2,160
2025: 34 4 2 3 $30,223
Life: 189 18 27 22 $272,080

LAST 4 STS. - $2,160
9Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :264 :552 1:232 1:532 79 6/10 1£ 21¡ 31£ 31¡ 42 :30 1:534 TetrickTra L 7.40 Maximumlovin,RodeoCowboy,WorldOnEdge 70-0
3Mar26 4Mvr5/8 wf Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :272 :572 1:244 1:534 72 [10/10 55 3o2¢ 3o2 43 46¢ :294 1:55 TetrickTra L 5.90 WinNotLou,Trifecta,Worthabuck 2nd tier 55-1
26Feb26 2Hop7/8 ft Nw1000l4 $6,000 1 :271 :572 1:262 1:531 69 9/9 913 8o9¡ 9o10 910 610¡ :264 1:551 TetrickTra L 14.10 CrownHanover,SeasideHanover,DoctorCruise 43-0
19Feb26 13Hop7/8 sy Nw1000l4 $6,000 1 :264 :561 1:25 1:524 76 2/9 46 55 65¡ 54¡ 45£ :28 1:54 TetrickTra L 6.80 EModesDesire,WarOfWill,AMajorOmen 54-0
MVR - 03/23/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(9-10-11)

STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $6500 OR
LESS AT DTN/MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $6500 NO. 10 STARTS

FROM 2ND TIER L. HANNERS LISTED 4/8/9 S. WIDGER 7/10
Purse $6,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T
(L) br g 7 Always B Miki-Think Pink-Yankee Cruiser

Owner: Don C Campbell,Brentwood,TN
Breeder: Lindy Farms Of Conn,CT

152 wh-pur-b go (551-97-65-75-.287)
Tr-ELMER YODER

HR: 79.59 (2-0-0-0-.000)

1:544 MVR5/8
1:523 HOP7/8

3, 1:501 HOP7/8
Power # 132

2026: 4 1 2 1 $6,720
2025: 24 9 3 2 $37,160
Life: 115 24 20 15 $506,850

LAST 4 STS. - $6,720
2Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $8,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:543 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JimmyL,Teabythesea,Willydoitagain scrtchd-sick 36-0
23Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op-c $6,000 1 :283 :571 1:254 1:544 78 7/10 1ons 11¡ 21¡ 22¡ 33 :292 1:552 FarmerWya L 3.40 SouthwindOnyx,SirLloyd,TrueBlueLindy 30-0
9Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:543 81 1/9 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 31¢ 21 :291 1:544 FarmerWya L *.90 PeppermintMan,TrueBlueLindy,Unlikeanyother 36-0
2Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :274 :571 1:252 1:544 80 4/8 11¡ 11¢ 13 13¡ 13£ :292 1:544 FarmerWya L *1.50 TrueBlueLindy,GrandDancer,Powerbet 30-0

Blue T
b g 8 If I Can Dream-Sanfandango-Mean Mr Mustard

Owner: Scott Rooks,Greenfield,OH;Ty L Van Rhoden,Washington Ch,OH
Breeder: Phillip A Edmonson,TN

160 br-tn-wh (422-24-40-49-.148)
Tr-TY VAN RHODEN

HR: 73.23 (28-0-1-2-.044)
1:523 SCD5/8

7, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 46

2026: 6 0 0 0 $690
2025: 36 4 4 4 $30,075
Life: 158 16 17 17 $129,827

LAST 4 STS. - $480
16Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :284 :58 1:271 1:571 59 1/10 66¡ 66 87¢ be810 1015 :313 2:001 HannersAus 33.00 CleverCharacter,MisterSpotA,NassauDesire 32-2
2Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $8,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:543 62 6/7 66£ 6o5 77£ 79¢ 716£ :303 1:58 HannersAus 32.50 JimmyL,Teabythesea,Willydoitagain 36-0
23Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :283 :571 1:254 1:544 72 6/10 4o2 3o2¡ 4o3£ 67¡ 77£ :294 1:562 HannersLuk 29.50 SouthwindOnyx,SirLloyd,TrueBlueLindy 30-0
16Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :264 :554 1:244 1:542 73 2/10 53£ 3o1¢ 3o1£ 42¡ 46£ :303 1:554 HannersLuk 17.80 JimmyL,PeppermintMan,CompleteKaos 52-0

White S

Clm Prc: $6,500
(L) br g 11 Dragon Again-Best Tussle-Pro Bono Best

Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: J Mclead & W Walters,OH;J Thomson,PA;E Howard,FL

225 grn-pur-blk (47-1-1-1-.040)
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 71.89 (86-4-7-5-.111)
1:55 MVR5/8

5, 1:52 SCD5/8
Power # 49

2026: 5 0 0 0 $300
2025: 33 3 3 2 $15,840
Life: 301 27 38 37 $247,138

LAST 4 STS. - $300
16Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :284 :563 1:252 1:56 74 3/10 41¡ 53£ 53£ 44 56 :31 1:571 MelloyJrPat L 55.60 SayingGraceN,BarneyHanover,Tabooma 32-2
2Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $8,000 1 :272 :572 1:251 1:541 73 8/8 89¡ 86¢ 88 88£ 89 :291 1:56 MelloyJrPat L 38.40 TideHasTurned,PeppermintMan,SouthwindOnyx 36-0
16Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :264 :554 1:244 1:542 69 3/10 43 63£ 76 64 911¢ :303 1:563 MelloyJrPat L 64.50 JimmyL,PeppermintMan,CompleteKaos 52-0
9Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :274 :58 1:262 1:56 69 8/9 89¡ 7o4¡ 6o4¡ 75¡ 97 :301 1:572 MelloyJrPat L 58.90 CcOfficial,Xenia,EvergreenElite 36-0

Green T
(L) b g 9 Tellitlikeitis-Ruby Delight-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Jessica M Markle,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Freedom Hill Farms,IL

180 d br-tn-wh (462-77-71-51-.289)
Tr-JESSICA MARKLE

HR: 74.17 (5-1-0-0-.200)

1:571 MVR5/8
1:534 MVR5/8

3, 1:494 HOP7/8
Power # 96

2026: 2 1 0 0 $3,210
2025: 24 2 4 3 $18,675
Life: 155 34 17 22 $548,447

LAST 4 STS. - $5,710
16Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :284 :58 1:271 1:571 74 5/10 55¢ 5o3¡ 2oons 2ns 1¡ :30 1:571 HannersLuk L 2.30 CleverCharacter,MisterSpotA,NassauDesire 32-2
2Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:55 75 2/10 89 86¡ 8o6¢ 86 62¢ :282 1:552 HannersLuk L 34.90 HudsenA,AintEasyBeingMe,DirtyHarryToo 36-0
20Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :572 1:26 1:552 -- 8/8 33 33 33 33¡ 24£ :294 1:562 HannersLuk L CruisinJim,CleverCharacter,LegendAtSea 43-2
19Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 69 1/9 44¡ 4o2¡ 2o£ 2¡ 22£ :304 1:561 SmithTyl L *1.20 Unlikeanyother,CleverCharacter,Willydoitagain 26-0

Black S
(L) b h 9 Bettor's Delight-Parklane Powerful-Sportsmaster

Owner: Carlo Racing LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Shirley A Le Vin,IL

175 blk-gra-wh (416-41-52-49-.207)
Tr-AJ CARLO

HR: 76.83 (68-10-11-7-.271)

1:55 MVR5/8
1:561 MVR5/8 Q

6, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 65

2026: 7 2 0 1 $7,500
2025: 22 1 4 3 $14,421
Life: 143 8 23 12 $121,190

LAST 4 STS. - $3,480
16Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :284 :563 1:252 1:56 78 [10/10 76¡ 76¡ 65 54¡ 43 :301 1:563 SmithTre L 13.10 SayingGraceN,BarneyHanover,Tabooma 2nd tier 32-2
8Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :262 :553 1:231 1:524 72 9/10 912 98£ 98£ 811 812 :301 1:551 SmithTre L 44.60 OtlwAcfspds,DrgnsRFrlss,BttrWyTRck 57-0
1Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :27 :551 1:24 1:524 67 5/8 78 86¢ 810 811 818¢ :302 1:562 SmithTre L 22.30 RoseRunYannick,BrucesVoNCoke,SeasideSailing 41-0
17Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:553 73 1/7 21¢ 31¡ 3o1£ 32 1nk :293 1:553 SmithTre L 2.00 Powerbet,YsCheddarWheel,Kamara 57-0

Yellow S

Clm Prc: $8,125
b g 4 Downbytheseaside-Tea Pot Hanover-Western Hanover

Owner: Brian Witt,Cedarville,OH
Breeder: Parent Racing Stable LLC,OH

185 c red-wh-blk (338-28-28-34-.162)
Tr-MICHAEL ARNOLD

HR: 78.72 (55-6-4-3-.168)
1:532 DTN5/8

3, 1:532 DTN5/8
Power # 47

2026: 8 0 1 1 $3,680
2025: 31 4 5 4 $47,943
Life: 54 10 8 7 $71,192

LAST 4 STS. - $3,680
16Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $15,000 1 :281 :562 1:252 1:56 76 9/10 106¡ 109¢ 9o5¡ 107¢ 96 :304 1:571 HannersAus 21.70 JimmyL,YsCheddarWheel,TideHasTurned 32-2
9Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:234 1:532 81 1/10 32¡ 42¡ 53¢ 31¡ 3nk :29 1:532 KauffmanKay 13.20 YsCheddarWheel,JimmyL,Teabythesea 70-0
2Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $8,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:543 72 5/7 55 5o2£ 5o3£ 55¡ 26¡ :291 1:554 KauffmanKay 4.50 JimmyL,Teabythesea,Willydoitagain 36-0
24Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:554 73 4/9 64 6o4¢ 6o5 65 43¢ :311 1:562 KauffmanKay *1.40 CcOfficial,InRockWeTrust,RoseRunWarner 38-0

Pink S
(L) b g 4 Rockin Image-Metro Shopping-Metropolitan

Owner: Tony R Kinch,Middletown,OH
Breeder: Trent Stohler Stb Inc & B Graber & T A Graber,IN

185 wh-gra-blk (532-51-57-83-.207)
Tr-TONY ROSE

HR: 65.19 (6-1-1-0-.259)

1:551 MEA5/8
1:53 HOP7/8

3, 1:53 HOP7/8
Power # 50

2026: 7 1 0 0 $3,800
2025: 21 2 4 5 $22,673
Life: 36 5 4 6 $35,238

LAST 4 STS. - $900
16Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :284 :563 1:252 1:56 65 4/10 99¢ 916 915 814 814¡ :302 1:584 WidgerSam L 10.60 SayingGraceN,BarneyHanover,Tabooma 32-2
6Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :59 1:28 1:561 -- 6/7 713 712 6o7 69¡ 59¡ :283 1:58 WidgerSam L Boomerang,ArtOfRacing,JustALegend 70-0
24Feb26 7Stga1/2 ft 10000 Opcd $9,000 1 :284 1:00 1:292 2:01 53 2/7 44¢ 54¡ 66 66¢ 57¡ :314 2:022 GraySha L 4.85 BobbyWhiteSocks,BraveStranger,BobbyG 24-0
17Feb26 3Stga1/2 ft 10000 Opcd $9,000 1 :291 :592 1:281 1:574 60 3/8 33£ 43 55 56 56¢ :294 1:59 GraySha L 5.03 BettorStayHungry,MonsieurPanic,StonebridgeAlien 39-0

Gray S

Clm Prc: $6,500
(L) b g 10 Pet Rock-Scootin Mercedes-Expensive Scooter

Owner: Matthew V Eicher,Spencerville,IN;Mary Lynn Burnett,Greenfield,OH
Breeder: Jane C Glass,KY

160 wh-r blu-mar (509-93-74-65-.306)
Tr-CHUCK GROEN

HR: 76.08 (39-4-3-5-.188)

1:551 MVR5/8
1:514 MVR5/8

4, 1:513 PRC5/8
Power # 85

2026: 5 2 0 1 $8,070
2025: 22 6 3 1 $30,050
Life: 212 36 32 25 $357,410

LAST 4 STS. - $5,070
9Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:234 1:532 63 3/10 x9o111011 1019 1018 1018£ :293 1:571 HannersLuk L 12.20 YsCheddarWheel,JimmyL,Teabythesea 70-0
2Mar26 8Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $8,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:551 76 1/7 32¢ 11¢ 1hd 1¢ 1nk :293 1:551 HannersLuk L *.90 Unlikeanyother,ArmabluechipboyN,Xenia 36-0
16Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:533 76 7/8 76¡ 76¡ 77£ 65¡ 58¡ :293 1:551 HannersLuk L 21.90 AlwaysonetwomanyA,VelocityPoprocks,NassauDesire 52-0
9Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:543 79 8/9 32£ 42¡ 53 43¢ 34¢ :292 1:552 HannersLuk L 13.90 PeppermintMan,TrueBlueLindy,Unlikeanyother 36-0

Purple T
(L) br g 8 The Panderosa-Mrs American Pie-Artsplace

Owner: Kimberly A Dailey,Mechanicsburg,OH;Ashley N Dailey,Tipp City,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

170 b go-r blu-wh (71-4-6-9-.146)
Tr-KIMBERLY DAILEY

HR: 70.70 (50-0-3-6-.073)
1:542 MVR5/8

4, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 56

2026: 7 0 0 1 $1,680
2025: 32 1 5 4 $23,710
Life: 150 15 21 16 $175,921

LAST 4 STS. - $1,200
16Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :284 :58 1:271 1:571 61 9/10 1010 98¡ 108£ 1011 914£ :311 2:001 EbersoleLuk L 51.50 CleverCharacter,MisterSpotA,NassauDesire 32-2
2Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $8,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:55 62 2/8 31¢ 32£ 45¢ 811 815¢ :312 1:58 WidgerSam L 11.90 Threshold,Drunkonaplane,CcOfficial 36-0
24Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:554 76 2/9 ip52£ 53£ 44 34 31 :31 1:56 EbersoleLuk L 33.90 CcOfficial,InRockWeTrust,RoseRunWarner 38-0
17Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:553 71 2/7 31¡ 44 42£ 44¡ 41¡ :293 1:554 EbersoleLuk L 37.40 Powerbet,YsCheddarWheel,Kamara 57-0

Blue-RedS

Clm Prc: $6,500
(L) br g 7 Domethatagain-Fritzie Chic-Always a Virgin

Owner: Daniel J Brewer,Oregonia,OH
Breeder: Marjorie L Polhamus,OH

150 mar-l blu (354-16-31-30-.122)
Tr-DANIEL BREWER

HR: 74.40 (71-4-4-12-.144)
1:531 MVR5/8

4, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 56

2026: 6 0 0 2 $2,480
2025: 25 4 2 1 $51,340
Life: 141 20 18 18 $210,033

LAST 4 STS. - $2,180
16Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $15,000 1 :281 :562 1:252 1:56 76 [10/10 95 98¢ 105¡ 97 75¡ :303 1:57 WidgerSam L 52.50 JimmyL,YsCheddarWheel,TideHasTurned 2nd tier 32-2
9Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $10,000 1 :273 :571 1:244 1:54 75 4/9 55 5o3¡ 4o2£ 52¢ 52£ :291 1:543 WidgerSam L 16.20 ArmabluechipboyN,Drunkonaplane,Threshold 70-0
2Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Lc $8,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:543 72 2/7 32¡ 42¡ 43 44¡ 37 :293 1:56 WidgerSam L 11.10 JimmyL,Teabythesea,Willydoitagain 36-0
23Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :281 :571 1:264 1:561 70 5/10 33 3o2¢ 1o¡ 11 32£ :30 1:564 WidgerSam L 23.90 JimmyL,Owen,Willydoitagain 30-0
MVR - 03/23/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 10 (FM 11) (OH 11, FM OH 12) PM RACES OR $60,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING

PRICE $40,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER A. HANNERS LISTED 1/2 Dv.
MILLER 3/9 C. PAGE 5/8 Purse $22,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-9-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b g 6 Lost for Words-Post Time Drew-Mcardle

Owner: Corrine E Lane,Marysville,OH;Devine Line Stables LLC,Marysville,OH
Breeder: Corrine E Lane,OH

160 br-tn-wh (422-24-40-49-.148)
Tr-TIMOTHY LANE

HR: 82.23 (16-0-1-2-.076)
1:523 MVR5/8

4, 1:52 MVR5/8
Power # 54

2026: 8 0 1 1 $6,010
2025: 25 3 1 1 $34,635
Life: 90 8 10 15 $137,654

LAST 4 STS. - $4,150
16Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:553 82 3/9 1£ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 2hd :292 1:553 HannersAus L 2.80 TextWriter,Jackjimbettynkaren,BeachCruiser 32-2
9Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:531 77 6/9 44 63¡ 63¡ 76 55¡ :301 1:541 HannersAus L 4.50 CinderlaneCruiser,PurplePoet,NineOneOhSix 70-0
2Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :262 :552 1:233 1:53 76 6/10 66¢ 106£ 1011 1011 910£ :292 1:551 HannersAus L 42.50 RockWithJk,Tellitlikeiseeit,KeeneIdyllic 36-0
23Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :552 1:231 1:523 82 6/10 98£ 99£ 912 610 48£ :284 1:542 HannersAus L 62.60 IncredibleMan,RockabillyRebelN,PrinceOfTides 30-0

Blue R

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b g 5 Bettor's Delight-Sawyer-Art Major

Owner: Lases Racing,Sheridan,MI
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

180 d br-tn-wh (462-77-71-51-.289)
Tr-ALICIA HANNERS

HR: 83.20 (48-1-6-11-.167)
1:511 SCD5/8

4, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 46

2026: 5 0 0 0 $675
2025: 29 3 5 5 $65,950
Life: 62 8 8 8 $114,202

LAST 4 STS. - $0
16Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :284 :584 1:271 1:561 73 1/9 65£ 95¡ 95¢ 85 75¡ :29 1:571 HannersAus L 27.30 VictoryJoe,DontTellRosa-,Ybnormal+ 32-2
16Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:53 82 8/10 810 87¢ 87¢ 86¢ 86 :291 1:541 HannersLuk L 56.80 Beelzebub,ChargeMeUp,KeayangTacoA 52-0
9Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:54 82 9/10 1011 106¡ 107 108 75 :293 1:55 HannersLuk L 33.10 WalknafterMidnite,Rio,RealLuckyN 36-0
2Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:541 74 6/9 86£ i98 6o4¡ 76 78£ :284 1:56 MillerBre L 27.20 VictoryJoe,OddsOnMadHatter,StarsOverSydney 30-0

White R

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b g 5 Tellitlikeitis-Bikini Star-Jenna's Beach Boy

Owner: Therl L Hensley,Yorktown,IN
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

175 blk-gra-wh (416-41-52-49-.207)
Tr-GERALD MILLER

HR: 83.40 (8-0-1-3-.194)
1:534 NFLD1/2

3, 1:522 HOP7/8
Power # 63

2026: 6 0 0 2 $4,735
2025: 30 3 5 6 $42,340
Life: 79 6 11 13 $81,590

LAST 4 STS. - $4,735
12Mar26 4Hop7/8 ft Hgclcdnw10 $13,000 1 :27 :551 1:24 1:511 83 3/8 69 67£ 6o8 57 46 :264 1:522 MillerLew L 34.30 PremierRomeo,Packedwithluck,LounarEclipse 42-0
5Mar26 7Hop7/8 gd Hgclcnw10 $13,000 1 :28 :561 1:253 1:53 79 4/9 11¡ 21¡ 31¡ 32 31¡ :272 1:531 MillerLew L 15.00 SixSticksOfGum,LounarEclipse,TellsSuperStar 58-0
26Feb26 4Hop7/8 ft Hg Clcdnw6 $13,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:523 78 4/8 44¡ 44£ 55¡ 64¡ 32¢ :263 1:53 MillerLew L 13.20 SixSticksOfGum,PortRoyalHanover,TellsSuperStar 41-0
19Feb26 5Hop7/8 ft Hgclcnw4/6 $11,500 1 :272 :562 1:251 1:522 76 8/9 89£ 810 77 89¡ 510¢ :274 1:542 MillerLew L 16.20 SixSticksOfGum,DocsStar,MartzJak 58-0

Green S

Clm Prc: $50,000
(L) b g 4 Check Six-Lori's Legacy-Rockin Image

Owner: Elson L Miller,Jamestown,OH;Jana Lee Rucker,Fall Creek,WI;Elise S Kilmer,Jamestown,OH
Breeder: Mary Jo Rheinheimer & Marty R Rheinheimer,IN

140 blk-yel (14-2-2-1-.246)
Tr-ELSON MILLER

HR: 86.41 (66-16-6-6-.323)

1:531 MVR5/8
1:524 DTN5/8

3, 1:524 DTN5/8
Power # 79

2026: 7 2 1 1 $23,660
2025: 30 6 4 6 $41,022
Life: 37 8 5 7 $64,682

LAST 4 STS. - $9,240
16Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :28 :563 1:244 1:54 86 8/10 1011 109¢ 97¡ 96¡ 86 :29 1:551 MillerJos L 18.90 Whatchagonnado,Rockinpoppin,Five 32-2
2Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:532 81 1/9 42£ 2o1¡ 2o£ 32¡ 53¡ :291 1:54 PageChr L 4.00 Courtship,OddsOnMadHatter,RosetownEclipse 36-0
23Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :27 :553 1:242 1:532 85 4/9 78£ 5o4¢ 2o1¡ 32¢ 32 :291 1:534 SmithJer L 2.10 CaptainMagestic,LouVuitton,CheckersLegacy 30-0
16Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :573 1:252 1:54 82 1/10 42¡ 3o1¢ 2o¢ 31 2nk :283 1:54 SmithJer L 3.90 SpecialSelect,CheckersLegacy,Rockinpoppin 52-0

Black S

Clm Prc: $50,000
(L) b g 4 Fear the Dragon-Bad Girls Club-Allamerican Native

Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

160 wh-r blu-mar (509-93-74-65-.306)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 92.73 (172-45-26-18-.380)

1:512 MVR5/8
1:512 DTN5/8

3, 1:512 DTN5/8
Power # 124

2026: 9 4 1 2 $58,425
2025: 22 5 3 1 $52,600
Life: 41 11 4 5 $158,806

LAST 4 STS. - $19,415
16Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :28 :563 1:244 1:54 90 2/10 21¢ 11¢ 12 12¡ 13£ :291 1:54 PageChr L *1.00 Whatchagonnado,Rockinpoppin,Five 32-2
8Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :261 :541 1:213 1:501 91 2/8 56 5o4¡ 3o1¡ 31£ 64¡ :291 1:51 PageChr L 2.70 RockTheHill,MoonsUp,BornWild 57-0
1Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:504 91 4/8 21¡ 21¢ 31¢ 31¡ 23£ :272 1:513 PageChr L 6.90 GemQuality,Whatchagonnado,BrightBet 41-0
22Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :27 :56 1:243 1:531 90 6/7 66 6o4£ 5oo2 42£ 42 :283 1:533 SmithTyl L 5.40 Revolt,BrightBet,MoonsUp 28-0

Yellow R

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b g 6 Racing Hill-Call Me Lil Terror-Western Terror

Owner: Scott L Ferguson,Troy,OH
Breeder: Theresa Todd Millhoan,OH

150 mar-l blu (354-16-31-30-.122)
Tr-SCOTT FERGUSON

HR: 84.35 (30-0-5-2-.115)
1:543 MVR5/8

4, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 9 0 3 1 $13,250
2025: 39 2 9 3 $57,515
Life: 114 7 23 11 $139,348

LAST 4 STS. - $8,625
16Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :284 :584 1:271 1:561 77 6/9 88¡ 6o3£ 5o2£ i32¡ *31¡ pl2 :283 1:562 WidgerSam L 27.10 VictoryJoe,DontTellRosa-,Ybnormal+ pl2 32-2
9Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :27 :563 1:243 1:532 81 7/10 1o1 21¢ 31£ 21 21¢ :283 1:533 WidgerSam L 28.00 TreacherousAngel,Ybnormal,ChiefMate 70-0
2Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:532 78 2/9 65¢ 6o4¢ 6io 3¢ 76 87 :293 1:544 WidgerSam L 21.60 Courtship,OddsOnMadHatter,RosetownEclipse 36-0
23Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :262 :54 1:222 1:52 77 4/10 3o1¡ 3o2¡ 6o6¡ 914 917¡ :314 1:552 St LouisJrMar L 21.30 AndreL,VictoryJoe,Rockinpoppin 30-0

Pink R

Clm Prc: $50,000
(L) b g 4 Tellitlikeitis-Goddess's Rosa-The Panderosa

Owner: Nick J Katterhenry,Saint Marys,OH;Keith A Young,Celina,OH
Breeder: Misty Ridge Stables LLC,IN

180 mar-wh-gra (201-18-14-17-.156)
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

HR: 85.31 (112-10-7-8-.148)

1:524 MVR5/8
1:531 DTN5/8

4, 1:524 MVR5/8
Power # 112

2026: 9 2 2 3 $31,590
2025: 30 9 7 5 $55,637
Life: 47 12 12 10 $97,183

LAST 4 STS. - $14,940
16Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :284 :584 1:271 1:561 80 [10/9 77¢ 5o2¡ 4o1¡ 21¡ *2¡ dq3 :284 1:561 MccownCam L 19.00 VictoryJoe,DontTellRosa-,Ybnormal+ 2nd tier-dq3 32-2
9Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:521 84 8/9 910 5o5 2o1¢ 32¢ 44¡ :283 1:53 MccownCam L 23.00 AndreL,OddsOnMadHatter,DragonAttack 70-0
2Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:524 88 1/9 21¢ 21¢ 1ons 1ns 12¢ :29 1:524 MccownCam L 7.10 DontTellRosa,VelImOnIt,RemarkablySmart 36-0
23Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:253 1:543 75 1/8 21¢ 31¡ 4o1£ 42¡ 36 :294 1:554 MccownCam L 3.00 Five,SeasideStar,DontTellRosa 30-0

Gray R

Clm Prc: $50,000
(L) b g 4 Jk Endofanera-Real Diva-Real Desire

Owner: A I R Stable,Westerville,OH
Breeder: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;etc.

185 wh-gra-blk (532-51-57-83-.207)
Tr-NATHAN ALEXANDER

HR: 84.93 (74-6-7-5-.156)

1:524 MVR5/8
1:512 HOP7/8

3, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 62

2026: 7 2 1 0 $22,205
2025: 25 3 2 5 $24,235
Life: 40 6 3 5 $50,190

LAST 4 STS. - $12,580
16Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:55 86 8/9 8o7¡ 8o4£ 6o4¡ 63£ 41 :293 1:551 PageChr L 7.60 GallantAttribute,VelImOnIt,OhBeachPlease 32-2
9Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:241 1:524 82 2/8 1ns 31¢ 53£ 44 42£ :282 1:532 SmithTyl L 1.90 HardtOfAKing,RippinLips,StymeeWinslow 70-0
2Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:524 82 6/9 3o1¢ 3o2 4o4¡ 54¡ 45¡ :291 1:534 SmithTyl L 5.40 DontTellRosa,VelImOnIt,RemarkablySmart 36-0
16Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :554 1:233 1:524 88 4/7 1o1 11¢ 2ns 2ns 11 :291 1:524 SmithTyl L 2.30 Endoverend,DuneBuggy,BarleyTricky 52-0

Purple S

Clm Prc: $40,000
b g 5 Pet Rock-Noseitall-Jenna's Beach Boy

Owner: Jeff Fought Rcg,E Brnstdt,KY;B Carsey,Cmbrdg Cty,IN;Light Strides,Cnrsvl,IN
Breeder: Kathy J Smith,OH

152 wh-pur-b go (551-97-65-75-.287)
Tr-WALTER HAYNES JR

HR: 91.21 (40-5-6-6-.258)

1:524 MVR5/8
1:504 SCD5/8

2, 1:503 LEX1
Power # 89

2026: 7 2 1 3 $38,720
2025: 39 5 14 5 $122,280
Life: 62 10 18 9 $229,490

LAST 4 STS. - $20,240
16Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :28 :563 1:244 1:54 88 9/10 77¡ 8o6£ 6oo4¡ 53£ 23£ :291 1:544 MillerDav 9.90 Whatchagonnado,Rockinpoppin,Five 32-2
9Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :271 :551 1:224 1:524 84 4/9 54 5o5¢ i5o5 2ns 11¡ :29 1:524 TetrickTra 1.80 Rockinpoppin,DrawOff,Courtship 70-0
2Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :552 1:232 1:512 89 8/8 810 812 88 77¡ 57¡ :274 1:524 TetrickTra 18.80 LouVuitton,JohnnySmash,VictoryJoe 36-0
23Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :262 :54 1:222 1:52 92 8/10 811 811 87¡ 65£ 33£ :29 1:524 SmithJer 5.90 AndreL,VictoryJoe,Rockinpoppin 30-0

Blue-RedR

Clm Prc: $50,000
(L) b g 4 Downbytheseaside-Cinnamon Girl-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: James A Crawford IV,Erieville,NY
Breeder: Randy J Wilt,MO

170 pur-wh-gra (558-74-63-59-.231)
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 86.06 (185-30-25-24-.280)

1:544 MVR5/8
1:54 DTN5/8

3, 1:54 DTN5/8
Power # 65

2026: 8 2 1 1 $26,810
2025: 25 5 6 6 $56,202
Life: 37 7 7 8 $85,412

LAST 4 STS. - $7,260
9Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:521 55 3/9 55¢ 65£ 9ii 7¡ 830 833 :331 1:584 MillerBre L 8.50 AndreL,OddsOnMadHatter,DragonAttack 70-0
2Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :552 1:232 1:512 91 2/8 53£ 55¢ 55 44¡ 23¡ :273 1:52 MillerBre L 23.40 LouVuitton,JohnnySmash,VictoryJoe 36-0
23Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :262 :54 1:222 1:52 88 6/10 79¡ 79¡ 76¡ 75£ 56¢ :293 1:531 MillerBre L 7.30 AndreL,VictoryJoe,Rockinpoppin 30-0
16Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :573 1:252 1:54 80 4/10 31¢ 42¡ 63¡ 62 62¢ :282 1:542 MillerBre L 10.70 SpecialSelect,CheckersLegacy,Rockinpoppin 52-0
MVR - 03/23/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



11 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4
(11-12-13-14)

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 2 (FM 3) (OH 3, FM OH 4) PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $10,000 W/ALLOWANCES Ty. SMITH LISTED 1/5 Purse $12,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red S

Clm Prc: $14,500
(L)Q b m 4 Long Tom-Keystone Willamina-Cantab Hall

Owner: Hagerman Racing,Mt Vernon,OH
Breeder: Andrew J Kauffman,OH

185 wh-gra-blk (532-51-57-83-.207)
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

HR: 76.72 (109-9-19-11-.213)
1:574 DTN5/8

3, 1:574 DTN5/8
Power # 71

2026: 5 0 1 1 $5,640
2025: 26 7 4 1 $38,871
Life: 40 10 6 2 $58,350

LAST 4 STS. - $5,040
2Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :574 1:282 1:581 30 1xi/10 1024 1021 1023 1029 1038 :324 2:054 SmithTyl L 4.20 OhMickey,SuperJames,SayOui 36-0
23Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :592 1:292 1:593 53 3/6 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 55¢ 511¡ :321 2:014 SmithTyl L *.70 SayOui,CsTomK,HeerzJohnnyCash 30-0
16Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :284 :594 1:284 1:58 69 2/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21 2£ :291 1:581 SmithTyl L 2.40 HeyTrixey,WhisperingBreeze,HeerzJohnnyCash 52-0
9Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:58 71 5/9 1ns 21¢ 2o1 21¡ 32 :314 1:582 SmithTyl L 5.60 WolfCub,LastCallRomeo,WhisperingBreeze 36-0
12Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :29 :583 1:284 1:59 62 5/9 1o1¢ 32¡ 53 62 55¡ :303 2:00 SmithTyl L 3.50 UncleRat,JohnLemon,DeetzLighting 42-0
29Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:574 85 3/7 33 32¡ 43 32 1£ :30 1:574 SmithTyl L 12.30 WhisperingBreeze,OhMickey,MemoryVault 22-1
18Dec25 5Dtn5/8 syQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :593 1:29 2:001 73 7/9 1o¡ 11¡ 12¡ 11¡ 1¡ :311 2:001 SmithTyl L *1.40 WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda,DeetzLighting 52-1

Blue T

Clm Prc: $12,500
Q b g 4 Uncle Peter-Tk's Lizziebeth-Master Lavec

Owner: Brian K Roebuck,North Lewisburg,OH
Breeder: Theresa Todd Millhoan,OH

180 mar-wh-gra (201-18-14-17-.156)
Tr-BRIAN ROEBUCK

HR: 69.85 (6-0-0-0-.000)
2:002 DTN5/8

3, 2:002 DTN5/8
Power # 43

2026: 6 0 0 0 $360
2025: 20 1 1 4 $16,370
Life: 31 1 1 4 $17,600

LAST 4 STS. - $360
9Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :59 1:272 1:564 63 [10/10 66£ 76¡ 88¡ 79 710 :294 1:584 MccownCam 73.70 SuperJames,SayOui,StarsInMyCrown 2nd tier 70-0
2Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :574 1:282 1:581 57 2/10 67¢ 64¢ 5o4¢ 66¡ 611¡ :311 2:002 MccownCam 35.70 OhMickey,SuperJames,SayOui 36-0
16Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :284 :594 1:284 1:58 62 1/8 55 5o3 5o2£ 74£ 78 :301 1:593 MccownCam 35.20 HeyTrixey,WhisperingBreeze,HeerzJohnnyCash 52-0
9Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:58 68 9/9 810 87 77£ 78¡ 66 :311 1:591 MccownCam 63.00 WolfCub,LastCallRomeo,WhisperingBreeze 36-0
2Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :592 1:28 1:573 67 1/8 43£ 63£ 84£ 74¡ 76 :294 1:584 MccownCam 30.30 LastCallRomeo,DeetzLighting,SayOui 30-0
19Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :29 :591 1:284 1:581 66 4/9 65 65 85£ 74£ 75£ :292 1:592 MccownCam 49.00 UncleRat,RiskyHill,SuperJames 19-2
29Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :28 :58 1:273 1:574 69 8/8 710 78¡ 76 713 717¢ :322 2:011 MccownCam 109.80 FlashOfFame,SuperJames,Dejoma- 22-1

White R

Clm Prc: $12,500
(L)Q br g 4 Long Tom-Fiftyone K-Sebastian K S

Owner: Kimberly A Dailey,Mechanicsburg,OH;Randy L Leopard,Urbana,OH
Breeder: Thomas H Hicks,FL

145 blk-wh-red (147-6-8-12-.098)
Tr-KIMBERLY DAILEY

HR: 75.23 (50-0-3-6-.073)
1:572 DTN5/8

3, 1:572 DTN5/8
Power # 53

2026: 7 0 1 1 $4,440
2025: 18 2 0 1 $11,076
Life: 28 2 1 2 $18,016

LAST 4 STS. - $4,440
16Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :293 1:003 1:303 2:002 63 7/8 88£ 88 4o3£ 42¡ 33 :293 2:01 EbersoleLuk L 48.50 SayOui,StarsInMyCrown,CsTomK 32-2
6Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ftQQua 1 :291 :592 1:282 1:572 -- 4/9 23¡ 21¡ 21¢ 32¡ 57¢ :301 1:584 EbersoleLuk L KegStand,MisterDad,SummerGetaway 70-0
2Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :574 1:282 1:581 36 6/10 55¢ 4o1£ 98¡ 919 932£ :344 2:044 TetrickTra L 7.50 OhMickey,SuperJames,SayOui 36-0
23Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :592 1:292 1:593 61 6/6 5o4¡ 56£ 54¡ 34 23 :30 2:001 EbersoleLuk L 30.90 SayOui,CsTomK,HeerzJohnnyCash 30-0
16Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :284 :594 1:284 1:58 62 5/8 66¢ 7o4¢ 6o3£ 64£ 67¡ :294 1:592 EbersoleLuk L 32.80 HeyTrixey,WhisperingBreeze,HeerzJohnnyCash 52-0
2Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :592 1:28 1:573 70 8/8 89¢ 7o3£ 6o2¡ 64 64£ :301 1:583 EbersoleLuk L 28.00 LastCallRomeo,DeetzLighting,SayOui 30-0
19Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm $15,000 1 :284 :58 1:272 1:57 67 5/8 66£ 3o2£ 3o2¡ 76¡ 710£ :312 1:591 EbersoleLuk L 33.70 LongLegsSally,SmokenGal,DejaFrou 19-2

Green R

Clm Prc: $14,500
b m 4 Marseille-Dw's Jasmine-Dilbert Hanover

Owner: Railroad Express Stb,Grabill,IN;F A Doctor,Woodburn,IN;J J. Miller,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Jr Stable Llp,OH

160 wh-r blu-mar (509-93-74-65-.306)
Tr-BRITTANY BAKER

HR: 69.97 (46-8-10-8-.353)

1:593 MVR5/8

4, 1:593 MVR5/8
Power # 76

2026: 8 2 1 2 $19,080
2025: 11 0 0 1 $4,020
Life: 34 6 6 7 $54,042

LAST 4 STS. - $16,440
16Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :293 1:003 1:303 2:002 65 6/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 12 :294 2:002 PageChr *.40 SayOui,StarsInMyCrown,CsTomK 32-2
9Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :59 1:272 1:564 71 4/10 3oo2£ 32¡ 2o1¡ 21¡ 2¡ :291 1:564 PageChr *1.40 SuperJames,SayOui,StarsInMyCrown 70-0
2Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :574 1:282 1:581 68 9/10 4o3¢ 52£ 43 34 31£ :293 1:583 PageChr 5.50 OhMickey,SuperJames,SayOui 36-0
23Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :592 1:292 1:593 64 2/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 12¡ 13 :301 1:593 PageChr 2.90 SayOui,CsTomK,HeerzJohnnyCash 30-0
16Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :284 :594 1:284 1:58 64 7/8 77¡ 64 74£ 54 56 :292 1:591 PageChr 9.00 HeyTrixey,WhisperingBreeze,HeerzJohnnyCash 52-0
9Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl-c $12,000 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:58 69 2/9 2ns 11¢ 32¡ 43 53¡ :314 1:583 HannersLuk 5.50 WolfCub,LastCallRomeo,WhisperingBreeze 36-0
2Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :592 1:28 1:573 71 5/8 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 21¢ 31£ :294 1:58 HannersLuk 24.00 LastCallRomeo,DeetzLighting,SayOui 30-0

Black R

Clm Prc: $14,500
Q br m 4 Pilot Discretion-Exuberant Gal-Andover Hall

Owner: Steve L Brandenberger,Spencerville,IN;Lucky Five Stables LLC,Ohio City,OH
Breeder: Gerald C Yoder,IN

180 d br-tn-wh (462-77-71-51-.289)
Tr-HENRY GRABER JR.

HR: 78.64 (32-5-2-1-.201)
*Last Tr - Henry Graber Jr

1:591 MVR5/8
1:581 DTN5/8

3, 1:581 DTN5/8
Power # 63

2026: 5 1 1 0 $10,950
2025: 4 1 0 1 $5,316
Life: 10 2 1 1 $16,266

LAST 4 STS. - $4,450
14Mar26 8Hop7/8 ftQQua 1 :291 :582 1:271 1:544 -- 2/6 410 413 4o17 522 622¢ :283 1:591 RossJor PondaJet,NighthawkZette,CaraDonnaT 38-0
12Feb26 8Hop7/8 ftQNw1/nw2pm $10,000 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:574 -- 7/9 x9x13 9dis x9dis 9dis 9dis BatesBra 5.20 Dejoma,LousTransportor,PilotsLegacy 31-0
2Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm $15,000 1 :28 :574 1:271 1:571 -- 6/8 x3x2¢x8xdis 8dis 8dis 8dis RossJor 8.30 MyNextChapter,LtByANose,LongLegsSally 30-0
27Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :29 :592 1:291 1:581 72 [10/10 43 4o3¡ 2o1 42¡ 56¡ :30 1:592 RossJor 4.20 TcsBrenda,UncleRat,HeyTrixey 2nd tier 23-2
19Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm $15,000 1 :284 :58 1:272 1:57 78 1/8 32£ 42£ 52¡ 31 2ns :291 1:57 RossJor 4.60 LongLegsSally,SmokenGal,DejaFrou 19-2
8Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:591 69 8/10 1o1¢ 12¡ 11¡ 1£ 1ns :303 1:591 RossJor 2.90 SmokenGal,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 57-0
30Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :59 1:282 1:581 80 3/8 33¡ 32¡ 1o¡ 13 16 :294 1:581 RossJor 2.50 SmokenGal,PhyllisL,Laneymaddiejack 22-1

Yellow R

Clm Prc: $12,000
(L) br m 5 Swan for All-Sweet Summer-Muscle Mass

Owner: Robert J Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY

150 mar-l blu (354-16-31-30-.122)
Tr-ELSON MILLER

HR: 68.96 (66-16-6-6-.323)
1:591 DTN5/8

2, 1:59 OAKGR5/8
Power # 64

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 1 1 $7,703
Life: 35 2 1 2 $17,553

LAST 4 STS. - $0
16Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :293 1:003 1:303 2:002 50 2/8 32¡ 32¡ 53£ 53¡ 815£ :321 2:033 WidgerSam L 16.70 SayOui,StarsInMyCrown,CsTomK 32-2
6Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :592 1:282 1:572 -- 1/9 13¡ 11¡ 11¢ 1ns 36¡ :301 1:583 WidgerSam L KegStand,MisterDad,SummerGetaway 70-0
2Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :574 1:282 1:581 46 4/10 11¡ 1¢ 2£ 55¡ 822 :34 2:023 WidgerSam L 31.60 OhMickey,SuperJames,SayOui 36-0
20Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :594 1:30 2:003 -- 3/7 22 22 21¡ 33 39 :321 2:022 HannersAus L Laneymaddiejack,Wingwiper,SummerGetaway 43-2
20Jan26 3Nfld1/2 fr 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :291 1:001 1:32 2:034 -- 1/9 xi48£ 821 825 940 9dis IrvineJus L 7.90 OURedIce,TrotenAway,DonyDiego 11-1
30Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :59 1:282 1:581 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SmokenGal,PhyllisL,Laneymaddiejack scrtchd-inelig 22-1
26Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :583 1:284 2:00 49 7/8 78 7o5¡ 8o7¢ 714 721¢ :34 2:041 MacdonaldBre L 34.60 DeetzLighting,PhyllisL,SdImmaSuperstar 58-0

Pink R

Clm Prc: $10,000
(L) b g 5 Nothing but Class-J P Princess-Crazed

Owner: Earl R Huff,Hillard,OH;Oliver E Huff,Hilliard,OH
Breeder: Andy E Miller,OH

152 wh-pur-b go (551-97-65-75-.287)
Tr-CHRIS PRESLEY

HR: 68.08 (45-11-4-2-.309)
1:58 MVR5/8

4, 1:58 MVR5/8
Power # 54

2026: 5 0 0 0 $1,920
2025: 18 1 0 1 $14,500
Life: 60 2 5 9 $46,671

LAST 4 STS. - $1,920
16Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :293 1:003 1:303 2:002 62 5/8 77¡ 6o6 3o2¢ 21¢ 43£ :301 2:011 MillerDav L 12.70 SayOui,StarsInMyCrown,CsTomK 32-2
9Mar26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :59 1:272 1:564 62 3/10 2o1¡ 21¢ 31£ 44¡ 69£ :31 1:584 MillerDav L 16.90 SuperJames,SayOui,StarsInMyCrown 70-0
2Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :574 1:282 1:581 58 7/10 912 99¢ 88¡ 77 510¡ :301 2:001 PresleyChr L 44.30 OhMickey,SuperJames,SayOui 36-0
19Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :29 :591 1:284 1:581 61 5/9 76¢ 86¡ 95£ 98£ 910£ :302 2:002 EbersoleLuk L 56.00 UncleRat,RiskyHill,SuperJames 19-2
12Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :29 :583 1:284 1:59 59 1/9 87¢ 8o6¢ 6o4¡ 73 88£ :311 2:004 EbersoleLuk L 58.80 UncleRat,JohnLemon,DeetzLighting 42-0
12Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :283 :574 1:264 1:564 57 6/7 710 712 614 623 630£ :332 2:03 EbersoleLuk L 43.20 GoAwayAc,SuperJames,KempsCrystal 34-1
5Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :28 :573 1:254 1:554 67 9/9 915 911 815 815 824 :314 2:003 EbersoleLuk L 85.10 LongArmofJustice,RoseOfSharon,LionsTracerAs 27-0
MVR - 03/23/26 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



12 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(12-13-14)

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 6 (FM 7) (OH 7, FM OH 8) PM RACES OR $50,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $30,000 W/ALLOWANCES MORRONE DOLCE 1ST TIME LASIX Ty. SMITH LISTED 3/5 C. Mc

COWN 6/9
Purse $17,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-2-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T

Clm Prc: $37,500
(L) gr g 4 Fear the Dragon-Type a Grey-Art Official

Owner: Robert L Geist,Celina,OH
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

160 br-tn-wh (422-24-40-49-.148)
Tr-TYLER BATES

HR: 79.38 (11-1-1-1-.172)
1:533 DTN5/8

2, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 69

2026: 7 0 1 0 $6,120
2025: 27 7 1 4 $37,696
Life: 48 16 3 6 $98,621

LAST 4 STS. - $0
9Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:241 1:524 78 8/8 2ns 52£ 4o2¡ 54 78 :294 1:542 HannersAus L 23.70 HardtOfAKing,RippinLips,StymeeWinslow 70-0
2Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:524 82 9/9 910 912 99¡ 66 67¢ :283 1:541 HannersAus L 44.10 DontTellRosa,VelImOnIt,RemarkablySmart 36-0
23Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:253 1:543 69 6/8 43£ 42£ 73£ 75£ 712 :303 1:57 HannersAus L 18.40 Five,SeasideStar,DontTellRosa 30-0
16Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :273 :574 1:25 1:533 79 9/9 910 86¢ 75£ 64 86£ :284 1:55 HannersAus L 29.20 CaptainMagestic,RemarkablySmart,Five 52-0
9Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :272 :562 1:251 1:544 77 1/10 44¢ 44¢ 5o2¢ 73¢ 64¢ :30 1:553 HannersAus L 5.50 JohnnySmash,StymeeWinslow,RemarkablySmart 36-0

Blue S

Clm Prc: $37,500
(L) b g 4 Captaintreacherous-Scandalous Hanover-Dragon Again

Owner: Robert Silberberg,Farmington Hills,MI
Breeder: Kentuckiana Fms,KY;Odds On Rcg,FL;Big Als Stbs,ON

152 wh-pur-b go (551-97-65-75-.287)
Tr-JAMES EATON

HR: 85.27 (13-0-1-0-.043)

1:574 HOP7/8 Q
1:503 PCD5/8

3, 1:503 PCD5/8
Power # 53

2026: 5 0 1 0 $6,950
2025: 13 2 1 4 $32,805
Life: 22 4 4 4 $58,004

LAST 4 STS. - $1,700
16Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :284 :574 1:26 1:551 78 5/10 66¡ 6o3£ 6o4 55 55¡ :292 1:561 MillerDav L *1.70 DuneBuggy,RippinLips,ButchershopBuck 32-2
9Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :26 :551 1:233 1:53 82 3/8 32 32¡ 52£ 62£ 51¢ :29 1:531 MillerMar L 4.50 BeReadyToRock,VelMrBruiser,DuneBuggy 70-0
1Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:513 86 9/10 1010 108¡ 96£ 85¡ 107¢ :281 1:53 MillerMar L 14.70 WoodrowBlueChip,LegendaryDoowrah,JohnnyUp 41-0
15Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :272 :553 1:233 1:523 84 3/9 65 63£ 7o3£ 65 64¢ :29 1:532 MillerMar L 3.60 Gonezo,CaviartDonovan,GallantAttribute 49-0
8Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :264 :551 1:232 1:522 89 8/9 911 98£ 95£ 83£ 2nk :274 1:522 MillerMar L 25.80 GigisDream,Falkirk,KeayangTacoA 22-0

White S

Clm Prc: $37,500
(L) b g 4 Fear the Dragon-Beach Club-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Michael H Rosenthal,Las Vegas,NV;Backroad Stable,Odon,IN
Breeder: Jay E Mossbarger & Jacob M Mossbarger,OH

170 pur-wh-gra (558-74-63-59-.231)
Tr-RACHEL OENEMA

HR: 83.00 (56-4-4-8-.159)
1:521 SCD5/8

3, 1:521 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2026: 8 0 0 1 $4,250
2025: 18 4 2 2 $29,040
Life: 35 5 3 4 $50,130

LAST 4 STS. - $3,400
16Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:55 84 4/9 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 21¢ 3£ :301 1:551 SmithTyl L 9.40 GallantAttribute,VelImOnIt,OhBeachPlease 32-2
9Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :26 :551 1:233 1:53 81 8/8 812 77 75 72£ 83¡ :29 1:533 SmithTyl L 42.70 BeReadyToRock,VelMrBruiser,DuneBuggy 70-0
2Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:532 79 4/9 65¢ 75¢ 74¢ 74¢ *55¢ pl4 :284 1:542 SmithTyl L 44.80 Five,CaptainIncredible-,DuneBuggy+ pl4 36-0
16Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :554 1:233 1:524 81 3/7 44 42¡ 43¢ 44¢ 67¡ :30 1:541 PageChr L 16.90 Endoverend,DuneBuggy,BarleyTricky 52-0
9Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :272 :562 1:251 1:544 77 2/10 32£ 33 2o1 31¢ 84¡ :301 1:553 PageChr L 5.30 JohnnySmash,StymeeWinslow,RemarkablySmart 36-0

Green S

Clm Prc: $30,000
(L) br g 6 Yankee Cruiser-Lady the Kid-Western Hanover

Owner: Jayme L Brewer,Oregonia,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

145 blk-wh-red (147-6-8-12-.098)
Tr-DANIEL BREWER

HR: 80.62 (71-4-4-12-.144)

1:541 MVR5/8
1:524 SCD5/8

5, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 50

2026: 7 1 0 0 $5,775
2025: 37 3 5 4 $36,901
Life: 88 6 10 8 $78,918

LAST 4 STS. - $5,250
16Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :284 :574 1:26 1:551 74 7/10 9o8¢ 96¢ 9o6 107¢ 910¢ :30 1:571 EbersoleLuk L 68.20 DuneBuggy,RippinLips,ButchershopBuck 32-2
9Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :26 :551 1:233 1:53 81 2/8 43¢ 4o2¡ 2o1¢ 21¢ 62 :293 1:532 WidgerSam L 38.90 BeReadyToRock,VelMrBruiser,DuneBuggy 70-0
2Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :28 :571 1:253 1:541 81 5/8 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 12¡ 14£ :283 1:541 WidgerSam L 10.10 CruiserTheKid,MerryJerry,VelMrCaptain 36-0
23Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :563 1:26 1:563 41 2/10 2ns 31£ 41£ ix4x1 *x930¡ pl8 :361 2:023 EbersoleLuk L 13.60 WhiteBelly,MrDejaVu-,BarneyHanover+ pl8 30-0
16Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:54 77 7/10 5o7¡ 5o5£ 55 53¢ 55¢ :303 1:55 EbersoleLuk L 45.10 ChuckyHanover,BigBootyRudy,SoSoIncredible 52-0

Black S

Clm Prc: $30,000
b g 5 Downbytheseaside-Takealilridewithme-Jereme's Jet

Owner: Chris A Mc Guire,Franklin,OH
Breeder: Stephanie SmithRothaug,OH

185 wh-gra-blk (532-51-57-83-.207)
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 83.35 (122-11-10-14-.174)
1:511 HOP7/8

2, 1:511 LEX1
Power # 63

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,360
2025: 11 3 2 0 $27,125
Life: 25 5 5 1 $54,221

LAST 4 STS. - $3,360
16Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :284 :574 1:26 1:551 82 1/10 32¢ 32¡ 43 42¡ 42¢ :29 1:553 SmithTyl 26.70 DuneBuggy,RippinLips,ButchershopBuck 32-2
5Mar26 12DD5/8 ft Wo4/6 $14,000 1 :262 :544 1:23 1:513 76 2/9 76¡ 8o5£ 97£ 913 911£ :292 1:54 CallahanCor 3.50 LlJulio,Cheezwiz,JerseyBeach 46-0
18Feb26 1DD5/8 ft Qua 1 :30 :594 1:291 1:573 -- 6/6 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 21¡ 41£ :284 1:58 TeagueMon BabaOriley,ActClassy,Hotchkiss 41-0
15Aug25 12Hop7/8 ft Nw5pm $12,500 1 :264 :543 1:223 1:501 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Avanti,PremierRomeo,DrawOff scrtchd-sick 75-0
8Aug25 14Hop7/8 ft Hg Nw4pm $25,000 1 :26 :54 1:212 1:482 89 1/9 68¡ 68¡ 5o12 511 47£ :261 1:50 MillerMar 9.60 OddsOnOutlier,ImSkinnydipinN,AirborneSpark 75-0

Yellow S

Clm Prc: $37,500
(L) b g 4 Let's Drink on It-Skyway Shockwave-Rockin Image

Owner: King Racing Stable,Willshire,OH
Breeder: Alvin L B Schwartz,IN

180 mar-wh-gra (201-18-14-17-.156)
Tr-LARRY KING

HR: 83.97 (17-1-2-3-.183)

1:55 NFLD1/2
1:53 MVR5/8 Q

3, 1:53 MVR5/8 Q
Power # 92

2026: 8 2 2 1 $25,260
2025: 27 8 7 1 $48,227
Life: 48 13 13 6 $90,124

LAST 4 STS. - $10,540
16Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:55 85 2/9 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 11¢ 2¡ :301 1:55 MccownCam L *1.70 GallantAttribute,VelImOnIt,OhBeachPlease 32-2
9Mar26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :26 :551 1:233 1:53 81 5/8 1o£ 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 72¡ :293 1:532 MccownCam L 3.00 BeReadyToRock,VelMrBruiser,DuneBuggy 70-0
2Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:524 86 3/9 11¢ 11¢ 2ns 2ns 22¢ :292 1:531 PageChr L *1.80 DontTellRosa,VelImOnIt,RemarkablySmart 36-0
23Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :28 :563 1:25 1:534 83 1/7 43£ 4o3 31¡ 31¡ 31£ :29 1:541 MccownCam L 2.90 DuneBuggy,ColtonsCharm,VelImOnIt 30-0
16Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :554 1:233 1:524 82 7/7 711 78¢ 6o6¢ 68¢ 56¢ :291 1:54 MccownCam L 8.80 Endoverend,DuneBuggy,BarleyTricky 52-0

Pink R

Clm Prc: $37,500
v b g 4 Tall Dark Stranger-Attention Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Elson L Miller,Jamestown,OH;Jana Lee Rucker,Fall Creek,WI;Elise S Kilmer,Jamestown,OH
Breeder: Larry E Schlabach,IN

140 blk-yel (14-2-2-1-.246)
Tr-ELSON MILLER

HR: 71.76 (66-16-6-6-.323)
*Last Tr - Amanda Kelley

1:521 OAKGR5/8
3, 1:521 OAKGR5/8
Power # 46

2026: 4 0 0 0 $860
2025: 19 5 1 2 $40,432
Life: 23 5 1 2 $41,292

LAST 4 STS. - $860
13Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :281 :57 1:253 1:55 -- 3/8 1£ 21¡ 23¡ 47 413¢ :312 1:573 MillerEls Carbine,FrozenShark,SherocksSherollsA 50-2
24Feb26 9Stga1/2 ft 10000 Opcd $9,000 1 :28 :581 1:281 1:583 43 7/8 33¢ 33¢ 78¡ 715 730¡ :344 2:043 CuttingJac 40.25 CanAm,SeaingGreen,DontBeAStranger 24-0
14Feb26 5Stga1/2 ft Wo2-5pmcd $10,750 1 :271 :57 1:251 1:55 65 2/8 31£ 53 67¡ 812 820¢ :322 1:59 CuttingJac 31.53 LuckIsUp,TimePasser,AGoodQuest 35-0
7Feb26 8Stga1/2 gd Wo2-5pmcd $10,750 1 :29 :59 1:283 1:582 74 4/7 57£ 56£ 6o4£ 55¢ 46¡ :30 1:593 CuttingJac 42.84 JoeyJoe,DevilsWish,TimePasser 8-2
1Feb26 11Stga1/2 ft Wo2-5pmcd $10,750 1 :283 :584 1:271 1:56 70 2/7 22¡ 22 33 45¢ 610¢ :301 1:58 BaileyLeo 14.30 JoeyJoe,DevilsWish,Skylight 16-0

Gray R

Clm Prc: $30,000
P b g 6 Heston Blue Chip-Open Book Test-Real Desire

Owner: Scott M Blinkiewicz,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

165 grn-l blu-wh (14-2-0-1-.167)
Tr-RANDY THARPS

HR: 77.52 (13-2-0-1-.179)

1:553 MVR5/8

4, 1:522 MVR5/8
Power # 61

2026: 6 1 0 0 $6,615
2025: 18 0 4 0 $6,632
Life: 84 5 10 3 $68,457

LAST 4 STS. - $5,775
16Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ftPNw2001l4 $10,500 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:553 82 4/9 2£ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 1hd :291 1:553 TharpsRan 20.30 TextWriter,Jackjimbettynkaren,BeachCruiser 32-2
9Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ftPNw2001l4 $10,500 1 :264 :552 1:232 1:532 72 [10/10 66 6o4£ 6o7¡ 77£ 810£ :304 1:553 TharpsRan 66.60 Maximumlovin,RodeoCowboy,WorldOnEdge 2nd tier 70-0
23Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ftPNw2001l4 $10,500 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:54 79 [10/10 54 64¢ 8o6£ 77¡ 57¢ :293 1:552 TharpsRan 71.70 AlwaysAmazing,SugarShock,BoardwalkJack 2nd tier 30-0
16Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ftPNw2001l4 $10,500 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:54 76 8/10 1010 9o8£ 610 64£ 97¢ :30 1:552 TharpsRan 47.80 ChuckyHanover,BigBootyRudy,SoSoIncredible 52-0
9Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ftPNw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:55 72 2/9 414 43£ 55¢ 56 68¡ :294 1:563 TharpsRan 7.20 RoseRunYannick,HonestNation,Tabooma 36-0

Purple R

Clm Prc: $37,500
b g 4 Dancin Yankee-Little Santamonica-Little Steven

Owner: Nathan A Alexander,Westerville,OH;Hct Stables,Johnstown,OH
Breeder: Victor R Finocchiaro,NY

160 wh-r blu-mar (509-93-74-65-.306)
Tr-NATHAN ALEXANDER

HR: 82.86 (74-6-7-5-.156)

1:54 MVR5/8
1:533 SCD5/8

3, 1:533 SCD5/8
Power # 71

2026: 9 2 1 0 $21,280
2025: 26 3 4 2 $28,895
Life: 42 5 5 2 $51,890

LAST 4 STS. - $17,500
10Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :272 :57 1:25 1:542 75 6/10 32¡ 33 33¡ 32 11 :284 1:542 MccownCam 3.80 Housethatsantablt,SmHugo,AlwaysCall 74-0
3Mar26 6Mvr5/8 wf Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:252 1:552 79 7/9 88¡ 7o6¢ 5o3£ 73¡ 71£ :293 1:554 MccownCam 15.10 MakinMoonshine,PushFromAbove,CaptainJenna 55-1
24Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :27 :57 1:243 1:54 86 2/10 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 12 1nk :292 1:54 MccownCam 3.20 Housethatsantablt,Robinthefire,LilFutureQ 38-0
17Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :27 :564 1:244 1:543 78 3/10 21¢ 31 21¢ 1£ 2nk :293 1:543 MccownCam 7.70 PerfectParadise,Housethatsantablt,SmHugo 57-0
10Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :56 1:243 1:54 78 9/10 55¡ 55¡ 64 65 67 :30 1:552 MccownCam 35.60 ColtonsCharm,AlwaysCall,HaveASouperDay 53-0
MVR - 03/23/26 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



13 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA LATE DOUBLE
(13-14)

HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $3251 LAST 4 STARTS NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER K. KAUFFMAN
LISTED 1/2 Br. MILLER 3/5 Purse $12,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-5-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T
bl g 5 Domethatagain-Sebring Blue Chip-Western Terror

Owner: Carlo Racing LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

185 c red-wh-blk (338-28-28-34-.162)
Tr-AJ CARLO

HR: 85.12 (68-10-11-7-.271)
1:521 DTN5/8

4, 1:521 DTN5/8
Power # 60

2026: 7 0 0 1 $6,240
2025: 38 4 3 5 $60,550
Life: 73 9 7 11 $116,315

LAST 4 STS. - $2,500
16Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :581 1:263 1:551 81 6/8 66¢ 6o3£ 6o2£ 52¡ 52£ :283 1:554 KauffmanKay 16.40 IntrepidIvy,BigBootyRudy,KeepinItLit 32-2
8Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :544 1:223 1:514 84 6/10 77 7o5¡ 5o4¢ 6i 2¡ *64 pl5 :291 1:523 KauffmanKay 25.90 MufferawJoe,DamnTheTorpedoes,BarsAndNotes pl5 57-0
23Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :27 :553 1:242 1:532 75 3/9 44 43£ 65¡ 66£ 812¢ :302 1:554 SmithTyl 16.60 CaptainMagestic,LouVuitton,CheckersLegacy 30-0
10Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:53 85 5/9 56¢ 54£ 64£ 54 53¢ :28 1:533 SmithTyl 29.90 VictoryJoe,ChargeMeUp,AndreL 53-0

Blue S
(L) br g 5 Fear the Dragon-The Mad Hatter-Captaintreacherous

Owner: Philippe L Belanger,Celina,OH;Jeffrey A Koesters,Coldwater,OH
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

160 br-tn-wh (422-24-40-49-.148)
Tr-PHILIPPE BELANGER

HR: 84.45 (39-2-2-2-.097)
1:521 DTN5/8

4, 1:521 DTN5/8
Power # 45

2026: 8 0 1 0 $9,020
2025: 39 4 5 6 $63,550
Life: 80 7 11 13 $121,555

LAST 4 STS. - $0
16Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :28 :563 1:244 1:54 85 [10/10 43£ 43£ 74¡ 85 96£ :294 1:552 KauffmanKay L 53.70 Whatchagonnado,Rockinpoppin,Five 2nd tier 32-2
9Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:521 78 4/9 66£ 77¢ 8o7¡ 710 79 :282 1:54 KauffmanKay L 89.50 AndreL,OddsOnMadHatter,DragonAttack 70-0
23Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :27 :553 1:242 1:532 79 [10/9 55¡ 65¡ 7o5¡ 76£ 69£ :30 1:552 KauffmanKay L 75.70 CaptainMagestic,LouVuitton,CheckersLegacy 2nd tier 30-0
16Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:53 74 9/10 9o1210o9¢ 10o11 1014 1014£ :301 1:56 SmithTre L 99.90 Beelzebub,ChargeMeUp,KeayangTacoA 52-0

White S
(L) b g 8 Racing Hill-Beach Party Hill-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Jonas M Schmucker,Grabill,IN;Mary Lynn Burnett,Greenfield,OH
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

180 d br-tn-wh (462-77-71-51-.289)
Tr-CHUCK GROEN

HR: 82.32 (39-4-3-5-.188)
1:502 SCD5/8

4, 1:50 HOP7/8
Power # 55

2026: 5 0 0 0 $3,150
2025: 24 4 3 2 $32,570
Life: 161 23 28 24 $354,638

LAST 4 STS. - $2,275
8Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :272 :564 1:24 1:53 78 4/10 77¡ 7o4 6o4¢ 63£ 53£ :29 1:534 MillerBre L 14.80 TwentyFive,Boundtobefearless,JimmyConnorB 57-0
27Feb26 1Hop7/8 ft 20000clhc $13,500 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:522 81 4/7 67£ 67£ 7o10 610 65£ :274 1:533 SeekmanTra L 12.80 CaptainTaylor,OddsOnAlphaMale,IamTheCaptainA 58-0
22Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :281 :571 1:252 1:54 81 8/9 89£ 96¢ 97£ 97¢ 88£ :284 1:554 HannersLuk L 43.50 BurnhamBoyN,TwentyFive,Boozer 28-0
8Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:53 83 4/9 2o£ 11¢ 11 11¡ 41¡ :291 1:531 HannersLuk L 26.40 GeneralIdea,CaptainTaylor,HellOnWheels 22-0

Green S
b g 9 He's Watching-Secret Wisdom-Kenneth J

Owner: Bet The House LLC,St Petersburg,FL
Breeder: P G Higginson & E M Higginson,AS

165 grn-l blu-wh (14-2-0-1-.167)
Tr-MIKE MICALLEF

HR: 84.70 (31-4-5-2-.240) Power # 56

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 0 2 $5,400
Life: 24 7 2 4 $38,601

LAST 4 STS. - $2,700
13Mar26 6Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :293 :582 1:273 1:581 -- 5/7 58¡ 310 36 34 21 :293 1:582 TharpsRan CruisinJim,JamesInChargeA,Hecandancencruise 50-2
9Jan26 8Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :294 :582 1:274 1:574 -- 9/9 912 68¢ 64¢ 76¡ 85¡ :301 1:584 MicallefMic Panzera,IdealFeeling,JustKiddingKatie 59-1
15Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:521 79 2/10 53£ 64¡ 64¡ 55 45¢ :28 1:531 MicallefMic 9.90 FrankieFrankie,LetItRideN,TripHammer 65-0
1Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :553 1:232 1:511 84 3/9 46¢ 3o2 3o1¡ 44 57¡ :29 1:523 MicallefMic 3.30 BetterBBold,KageDaniel,RockinAirway 55-0

Black R
(L) bl g 5 Bettor's Delight-Cashaway-Western Ideal

Owner: Golden Gaits Uso,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY;Marvin Katz,ON, CA

170 pur-wh-gra (558-74-63-59-.231)
Tr-ROY MURPHY JR

HR: 82.28 (78-5-5-7-.130)
1:52 SCD5/8

3, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 47

2026: 6 0 0 0 $1,360
2025: 26 1 4 6 $32,090
Life: 54 4 7 7 $69,698

LAST 4 STS. - $0
16Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:55 81 3/9 43£ 63£ 75¡ 73£ 73£ :30 1:554 MillerBre L 18.80 GallantAttribute,VelImOnIt,OhBeachPlease 32-2
2Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:532 77 5/9 76¢ 96¡ 96¡ i97¢ *87¡ pl7 :284 1:544 LunaMar L 23.90 Five,CaptainIncredible-,DuneBuggy+ pl7 36-0
23Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :28 :563 1:25 1:534 81 2/7 55¢ 53£ 65¢ 55¡ 64¡ :283 1:543 SmithTyl L 34.00 DuneBuggy,ColtonsCharm,VelImOnIt 30-0
16Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :554 1:233 1:524 77 5/7 69 67¡ 77¢ 79£ 711¢ :30 1:55 SmithJer L 13.20 Endoverend,DuneBuggy,BarleyTricky 52-0

Yellow R
b g 7 Always a Virgin-Wind Squall-Camluck

Owner: Robert J Rogan,Bellefontaine,OH
Breeder: Daniel Frey Jr,IN

160 wh-r blu-mar (509-93-74-65-.306)
Tr-ROBERT ROGAN

HR: 83.84 (8-0-2-0-.139)
1:52 SCD5/8

6, 1:52 SCD5/8
Power # 50

2026: 6 0 2 0 $7,375
2025: 33 3 1 3 $24,240
Life: 112 10 12 15 $126,114

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
16Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:56 80 2/8 54£ 5o3£ 2o1¡ 2¡ 2ns :30 1:56 TetrickTra *.90 RockTheDevil,RockstarsVirgin,Camsolution 32-2
9Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :27 :563 1:243 1:532 77 6/10 99£ 107£ 9o5£ 94£ 84¢ :282 1:541 TetrickTra 23.60 TreacherousAngel,Ybnormal,ChiefMate 70-0
2Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :262 :552 1:233 1:53 80 7/10 108£ 7o4¡ 7o7¢ 87£ 66£ :292 1:542 TetrickTra 81.40 RockWithJk,Tellitlikeiseeit,KeeneIdyllic 36-0
16Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:53 72 7/10 1011 8o10 8o12 816 815 :30 1:56 MillerBre 33.90 WickedCharacter,RoseRunUlysses,PutToRight 52-0

Pink S
(L) b g 6 The Panderosa-Downwyn Kate-Nobleland Sam

Owner: Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Marvin J Raber,OH

175 blk-gra-wh (416-41-52-49-.207)
Tr-KURT SUGG

HR: 84.77 (7-0-0-1-.048)
1:522 MVR5/8

5, 1:522 MVR5/8
Power # 69

2026: 7 0 1 0 $8,435
2025: 31 2 5 0 $39,960
Life: 88 7 10 3 $94,645

LAST 4 STS. - $2,950
15Mar26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :272 :564 1:253 1:54 78 3/8 56¡ 57 68¢ 512 510¡ :284 1:56 SuggKur L 23.40 RisenshineSeaside,NightShadow,RocVodka 68-0
9Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:521 50 1/9 43£ 43£ 6x5¡ 935 937¡ :342 1:593 SmithTre L 29.20 AndreL,OddsOnMadHatter,DragonAttack 70-0
2Mar26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :552 1:232 1:512 88 4/8 21¢ 31¢ 21£ 32¡ 46¢ :284 1:523 SmithTre L 51.30 LouVuitton,JohnnySmash,VictoryJoe 36-0
23Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :262 :54 1:222 1:52 88 3/10 43 42¡ 32¡ 44¢ 66£ :303 1:532 SmithTyl L 55.80 AndreL,VictoryJoe,Rockinpoppin 30-0

Gray S
(L) b g 12 Big Bad John-Midnight Jewel-Keystone Raider

Owner: Jessica Schroeder,Orient,OH
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

150 mar-l blu (354-16-31-30-.122)
Tr-SCOTT MOGAN

HR: 80.53 (6-1-0-0-.167)

1:55 MVR5/8
1:522 SCD5/8

5, 1:50 HOP7/8
Power # 46

2026: 6 1 0 0 $5,250
2025: 26 2 2 3 $24,920
Life: 180 22 15 24 $231,103

LAST 4 STS. - $0
15Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :264 :561 1:231 1:522 80 7/10 910 97¡ 109¡ 1012 1010£ :293 1:543 WidgerSam L 72.30 LowRider,DreamingOfLou,RockabillyRebelN 73-0
8Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :263 :544 1:22 1:512 81 6/10 1012 99 1012 911 98¢ :283 1:53 PageChr L 42.00 RockWithJk,Grantmeawish,TripHammer 57-0
1Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :27 :55 1:224 1:513 75 [10/10 88£ 9o7£ 1013 1012 917¢ :293 1:55 WidgerSam L 44.50 StLdsCrmnl,BlvllBmbr,GrtrThnAcs 2nd tier 41-0
22Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :281 :56 1:242 1:54 78 [10/10 77¡ 77 1011 109¢ 1011£ :294 1:562 MillerBre L 39.70 RockinAirway,BornWild,BalevilleBomber 2nd tier 28-0

Purple T
(L) b g 7 Art Official-Robin Scoot-I Scoot Hanover

Owner: Kent M Saunders,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Kent M Saunders,OH

185 wh-gra-blk (532-51-57-83-.207)
Tr-KENT SAUNDERS

HR: 86.25 (7-0-0-0-.000)
1:504 SCD5/8

4, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 69

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,560
2025: 33 5 5 6 $49,785
Life: 135 26 20 24 $254,218

LAST 4 STS. - $2,560
16Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :581 1:263 1:551 81 5/8 11¢ 31¢ 31¡ 41¡ 42¡ :284 1:553 SmithTyl L 1.50 IntrepidIvy,BigBootyRudy,KeepinItLit 32-2
8Mar26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :264 :55 1:23 1:511 78 6/10 87£ 85¡ 7oo5£ 811 812¡ :292 1:533 WilsonRoy L 40.70 HangoverHill,SugarAppleN,KManJack 57-0
1Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :27 :55 1:224 1:513 86 6/10 910 86¢ 76£ 45¡ 44£ :282 1:523 SmithTyl L 94.80 StLadsCriminal,BalevilleBomber,GreaterThanAces 41-0
20Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :574 1:272 1:56 -- 8/8 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 45 45£ :293 1:571 SmithTyl L IdealFundingN,DamnTheTorpedoes,VelLittleBlister 43-2

Blue-RedS
(L) b g 7 Rockin Amadeus-Innocent Sahbra-Expensive Scooter

Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Dennis Shaner & Susan L Shaner,OH

225 grn-pur-blk (47-1-1-1-.040)
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 84.85 (86-4-7-5-.111)

1:551 MVR5/8
1:513 SCD5/8

6, 1:513 SCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 5 1 0 0 $7,075
2025: 21 1 2 1 $12,210
Life: 102 8 18 15 $144,935

LAST 4 STS. - $775
8Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :272 :564 1:24 1:53 72 5/10 910 96¢ 1010 1010 1010 :29 1:55 MelloyJrPat L 57.90 TwentyFive,Boundtobefearless,JimmyConnorB 57-0
1Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :261 :534 1:212 1:504 82 3/10 55£ 68¡ 812 713 713¢ :293 1:532 MelloyJrPat L 65.20 Boundtobefearless,TwentyFive,ShakinMyPeaches 41-0
15Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :28 :562 1:241 1:524 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BurnhamBoyN,ShakinMyPeaches,Gullfaxi scrtchd-sick 49-0
8Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :271 :55 1:232 1:522 83 2/9 54¡ 65¢ 76 75¢ 75¢ :284 1:532 MelloyJrPat L 45.20 BurnhamBoyN,Gullfaxi,ShakinMyPeaches 22-0
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MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



14 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Miami Valley

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.20 SUPER
HIGH 5

HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $2001 LAST 4 STARTS (WINNERS OVER $50,000 IN 2025 N/E) NO. 10
STARTS FROM 2ND TIER A. HANNERS LISTED 1/6 L. HANNERS 4/5 Purse $10,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-9-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
b g 6 Camgrandest-Ohmybelle-Ponder

Owner: Janet Lee Banks,Lexington,KY
Breeder: Janet Lee Banks,KY

185 wh-gra-blk (532-51-57-83-.207)
Tr-EDDIE EMERINE

HR: 78.59 (17-1-1-2-.131)
1:534 MVR5/8

3, 1:513 LEX1
Power # 48

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,260
2025: 25 2 3 5 $44,510
Life: 92 10 11 19 $169,234

LAST 4 STS. - $1,260
16Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:56 75 4/8 32¢ 3o2¢ 32 33 34¡ :303 1:564 HannersAus 5.70 RockTheDevil,RockstarsVirgin,Camsolution 32-2
8Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :544 1:223 1:514 71 1/10 65£ 65¢ 97 1010 916¡ :31 1:55 SuttonJos 47.10 MufferawJoe,DamnTheTorpedoes,BarsAndNotes 57-0
23Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :262 :54 1:222 1:52 65 9/10 1015 1021 1024 1029 1030¡ :304 1:58 HannersLuk 48.70 AndreL,VictoryJoe,Rockinpoppin 30-0
13Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :292 :583 1:27 1:554 -- 6/8 54¡ 54¢ 53¢ 32¢ 35£ :292 1:57 HannersAus Sunburst,RacinLikeAStar,Camsolution 43-0

Blue S
(L) br g 6 Always a Virgin-Fox Valley Sloan-Sportsmaster

Owner: Abutter Stable LLC,Riverside,OH;Billy Windle Taubert,Monroe,OH
Breeder: Ernie Lambright,IN

152 wh-pur-b go (551-97-65-75-.287)
Tr-KENNETH HURST

HR: 82.85 (29-1-1-2-.077)

1:554 MVR5/8
1:543 DTN5/8

3, 1:521 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2026: 7 1 0 2 $9,880
2025: 37 3 6 2 $26,541
Life: 86 11 12 8 $100,213

LAST 4 STS. - $1,875
16Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :581 1:263 1:551 84 2/8 43£ 2o1¢ 2o¢ 2ns 3¡ :283 1:551 MillerDav L 10.90 IntrepidIvy,BigBootyRudy,KeepinItLit 32-2
9Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :27 :563 1:243 1:532 77 4/10 66 8o5¡ 6oo4 73¡ 64 :284 1:541 MillerDav L 4.70 TreacherousAngel,Ybnormal,ChiefMate 70-0
23Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :27 :553 1:242 1:532 72 8/9 911 97£ 911 912 916¢ :30 1:563 NobleKol L 68.50 CaptainMagestic,LouVuitton,CheckersLegacy 30-0
16Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:53 83 [10/10 78¢ 7o5£ 7o6¢ 76¢ 75¡ :291 1:54 SmithJer L 40.20 Beelzebub,ChargeMeUp,KeayangTacoA 2nd tier 52-0

White R
(L) b g 7 Beachtrea-Sm Katrina-Big Bad John

Owner: Michael W Medors,Pataskala,OH;Tina L Sutermeister,Pataskala,OH
Breeder: Michael W Medors & Tina L Sutermeister,OH

150 mar-l blu (354-16-31-30-.122)
Tr-MIKE MEDORS

HR: 68.76 (11-0-1-2-.111)
1:53 SCD5/8

4, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 48

2026: 4 0 0 0 $840
2025: 14 1 1 1 $9,540
Life: 110 18 14 9 $154,031

LAST 4 STS. - $840
3Mar26 4Mvr5/8 wf Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :272 :572 1:244 1:534 71 2/10 43£ 5o3£ 5o3¡ 54¡ 77£ :30 1:552 WidgerSam L 20.30 WinNotLou,Trifecta,Worthabuck 55-1
24Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:244 1:541 67 5/8 65¡ 5o3¡ 4o2¢ 52¡ 717 :322 1:573 KauffmanKay L 14.40 Charlieboy,MrBadRock,JustKiddingKatie 38-0
16Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:542 67 [10/8 811 89£ 811 814 814 :302 1:571 SmithJer L 21.00 DrawOff,SomeHighDreamer,WfEeyore 2nd tier 52-0
2Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:551 68 6/10 810 89¢ 810 811 49¡ :294 1:57 SmithJer L 19.40 Somstarshinebrtr,RockinSpeed,GameOfChange 30-0

Green T
b g 6 Stay Hungry-Gro-Pro Bono Best

Owner: Thomas A Ryan,Fayetteville,OH
Breeder: Mark A Smith,KY

170 b go-r blu-wh (71-4-6-9-.146)
Tr-TOM RYAN

HR: 84.25 (11-1-0-1-.121)

1:524 MVR5/8

6, 1:524 MVR5/8
Power # 56

2026: 7 1 0 0 $6,100
2025: 33 0 2 4 $18,460
Life: 95 5 10 10 $67,206

LAST 4 STS. - $850
16Mar26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:55 77 [10/9 99 96 99¡ 89£ 89£ :302 1:57 HannersLuk 37.60 GallantAttribute,VelImOnIt,OhBeachPlease 2nd tier 32-2
9Mar26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:241 1:524 74 4/8 41¡ 64£ 86£ 89¡ 89£ :291 1:544 HannersLuk 24.80 HardtOfAKing,RippinLips,StymeeWinslow 70-0
2Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:524 81 2/9 42¡ 42¡ 33¡ 33¡ 57 :294 1:541 FarmerWya 37.00 DontTellRosa,VelImOnIt,RemarkablySmart 36-0
23Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :28 :563 1:25 1:534 69 6/7 21¢ 21¢ 44 79 716¡ :311 1:57 HannersLuk 26.40 DuneBuggy,ColtonsCharm,VelImOnIt 30-0

Black R
(L) b g 6 Downbytheseaside-Anothercam Kiss-Camluck

Owner: Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Jonas L Schlabach,OH

180 d br-tn-wh (462-77-71-51-.289)
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 78.25 (78-12-9-6-.244)
1:512 MEA5/8

4, 1:494 MVR5/8
Power # 52

2026: 8 0 1 1 $5,576
2025: 34 4 6 1 $45,035
Life: 114 16 12 12 $172,713

LAST 4 STS. - $1,460
13Mar26 9Mea5/8 ft 12500clhc $10,800 1 :272 :573 1:25 1:542 68 2/6 55¡ 55¡ 5o7 59¡ 511¡ :301 1:563 IrvineJus L 10.50 FoxValleyCayman,SkywayBallistic,HawaiianChip 49-1
1Mar26 1Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :272 :562 1:244 1:53 82 2/6 44¡ 43£ 4o3¢ 43 42¡ :28 1:532 PageChr L 3.20 CallHimRocky,BlueOcean,StreetBeats 41-0
22Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :282 :57 1:26 1:554 65 3/9 89¢ 8o7¢ 96¡ 910 914¡ :312 1:583 SmithTre L 10.50 CaviartEden,Pullingthestrings,MovedBytheSpirit 28-0
15Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :271 :551 1:222 1:521 78 [10/9 66 54£ 611 612 813¢ :301 1:544 SmithTre L 24.60 Nvrpptdplgs,GlctcStrm,Pllngthstrngs 2nd tier 49-0

Yellow R
(L) b g 6 Rusty's All In-Center of Hope-American Ideal

Owner: Hanners Racing,New Holland,OH
Breeder: Pamela E Wagner,VA

160 br-tn-wh (422-24-40-49-.148)
Tr-ALICIA HANNERS

HR: 82.09 (48-1-6-11-.167)
1:521 SCD5/8

4, 1:513 RCR5/8
Power # 63

2026: 7 0 0 2 $3,135
2025: 23 2 2 3 $17,142
Life: 100 14 17 14 $184,284

LAST 4 STS. - $1,875
13Mar26 9Mea5/8 ft 14500clhc $10,800 1 :272 :573 1:25 1:542 63 5/6 67 67 69 611 616¢ :304 1:573 ConradCar L 33.90 FoxValleyCayman,SkywayBallistic,HawaiianChip 49-1
23Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:533 78 1/10 21¢ 31 23 23 88 :301 1:551 HannersLuk L 14.00 GunsBlazin,MedolandTerror,MongolianHeroN 30-0
16Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:243 1:534 79 6/10 89 87¡ 88 65 63£ :282 1:543 HannersLuk L 25.60 GreaterThanAces,Ybnormal,RockWithJk 52-0
9Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :264 :561 1:24 1:53 84 6/9 11¡ 11¢ 2¢ 2ns 36 :301 1:541 HannersLuk L 14.40 LeavingALegend,SsDruidstone,CenterOfItAll 36-0

Pink R
(L) b g 7 Artspeak-Jans Luck-Camluck

Owner: Philippe L Belanger,Celina,OH;Jeffrey A Koesters,Coldwater,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

185 c red-wh-blk (338-28-28-34-.162)
Tr-PHILIPPE BELANGER

HR: 76.54 (39-2-2-2-.097)
1:521 MVR5/8

5, 1:513 ACES5/8
Power # 74

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 1 2 4 $33,310
Life: 117 15 13 15 $168,896

LAST 4 STS. - $1,140
23Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:54 77 9/10 1oo1¢ 31¢ 3o2¡ 35 89 :31 1:554 KauffmanKay L 24.80 AlwaysAmazing,SugarShock,BoardwalkJack 30-0
13Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :58 1:261 1:542 -- 7/9 21¡ 21¡ 22 24 36 :29 1:553 KauffmanKay L HungryLizzo,Duration,JujuHanover 39-0
6Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:554 67 1/9 32 32£ 1£ 21 52¡ :304 1:561 KauffmanKay L 4.20 Macadoodledoo,Americanfirewater,MrBadRock 33-0
22Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :57 1:243 1:524 76 6/9 76£ 7o6 6o5¢ 97¢ 97¡ :283 1:541 KauffmanKay L 37.90 LeavingALegend,GoldDiggerKing,RMaddyBlueChip 42-0

Gray R
(L) b g 9 Rockin Amadeus-Blissfull Dreamer-Blissfull Hall

Owner: Jenny Lee Poling,Lebanon,OH;Jeff Materni,St Johns,FL
Breeder: Wilker Family Farms,OH

175 blk-gra-wh (416-41-52-49-.207)
Tr-EDDIE POLING

HR: 78.77 (9-0-2-1-.160)
1:51 LEX1

4, 1:502 LEX1
Power # 46

2026: 7 0 0 1 $2,100
2025: 28 5 1 4 $30,714
Life: 170 24 29 24 $225,384

LAST 4 STS. - $1,260
16Mar26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:56 63 3/8 77¡ 76¢ 86¢ 810 817 :322 1:592 LunaMar L 13.10 RockTheDevil,RockstarsVirgin,Camsolution 32-2
9Mar26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :262 :543 1:222 1:51 78 7/10 1012 107¢ 109¢ 1013 816 :30 1:541 LunaMar L 46.90 HpLisShadow,BigFritz,KeeneIdyllic 70-0
23Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :274 :552 1:231 1:523 77 1/10 21¡ 21£ 35¡ 37 713£ :311 1:552 PageChr L 62.00 IncredibleMan,RockabillyRebelN,PrinceOfTides 30-0
16Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:542 75 5/8 32¡ 2o¡ 1o¡ 4¡ 34¡ :303 1:551 SmithTyl L 4.80 DrawOff,SomeHighDreamer,WfEeyore 52-0

Purple R
(L) b g 7 Nob Hill High-Civil Shepherd-Yankee Cruiser

Owner: Railroad Express Stable,Grabill,IN;Francis A Doctor,Woodburn,IN
Breeder: Kathy Ratcliff & Jerry Zosel,OH

160 wh-r blu-mar (509-93-74-65-.306)
Tr-BRITTANY BAKER

HR: 83.67 (46-8-10-8-.353)

1:55 MVR5/8
1:523 SCD5/8

4, 1:514 SCD5/8
Power # 75

2026: 7 1 0 2 $6,300
2025: 23 1 1 1 $13,940
Life: 107 14 15 13 $148,773

LAST 4 STS. - $1,890
16Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:241 1:543 84 [10/10 89¡ 87£ 7o4¢ 76¡ 64¢ :302 1:552 PageChr L 5.30 GottaGoGram,MidnightDay,ShaneFalco 2nd tier 32-2
9Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:522 85 6/10 1o£ 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 31¢ :284 1:523 PageChr L 2.70 TheBusA,ShaneFalco,DirtyHarryToo 70-0
2Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:55 76 1/10 43£ 5o3¢ 5o2£ 31¢ 31 :284 1:551 PageChr L *1.00 HudsenA,AintEasyBeingMe,DirtyHarryToo 36-0
23Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op-c $7,000 1 :273 :552 1:243 1:542 77 5/9 11¡ 1¢ 1ns 2£ 65¡ :304 1:552 HannersLuk L 5.30 VelocityPoprocks,MidnightDay,Somebaddude 30-0

Blue-RedR
(L) b g 9 Mach Three-Mossdale Major-Major in Art

Owner: Richard Barone,Rosemont,IL
Breeder: A G Affleck,NZ

170 pur-wh-gra (558-74-63-59-.231)
Tr-DANIEL STONE

HR: 82.98 (40-3-3-2-.133)
1:522 HOP7/8

7, 1:514 SCD5/8
Power # 80

2026: 6 0 1 1 $4,060
2025: 28 10 3 0 $38,680
Life: 121 20 17 11 $135,917

LAST 4 STS. - $1,470
9Mar26 2Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:233 1:522 84 [10/10 54¢ 5o5¢ 4o2£ 43£ 43¡ :284 1:53 TetrickTra L 35.70 TheBusA,ShaneFalco,DirtyHarryToo 2nd tier 70-0
2Mar26 4Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:55 74 [10/10 77¡ 7o4¡ 7o4£ 75¡ 84¢ :29 1:554 TetrickTra L 8.20 HudsenA,AintEasyBeingMe,DirtyHarryToo 2nd tier 36-0
23Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :563 1:253 1:54 74 1/9 1ns 1ns 21£ 33 59£ :30 1:56 TetrickTra L *1.50 TheBusA,MisterSpotA,GrandDancer 30-0
9Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op-c $7,000 1 :271 :562 1:25 1:55 81 8/9 44¢ 44 2o1 3hd 41 :30 1:551 TetrickTra L 3.30 DirtyHarryToo,MidnightDay,AintEasyBeingMe 36-0
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MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



RACE 1 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE (1-2)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $6,000, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $6500 Or Less At Dtn/mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$6500 No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier C. Page Listed 1/5/7 Tr. Tetrick 3/8
1 Ithaca Hanover (L) Pwr #67 8/1 Hanners L 180
2 Hard Cold Cash (L) Pwr #47 20/1 Ebersole L 145
3 Cutting Class (L) Pwr #53 20/1 Tetrick T 155
4 Barney Hanover (L) Pwr #53 7/2 Miller B 170
5 Hecandancencruise (L) Pwr #86 5/2 Page C 160
6 Saying Grace N (L) Pwr #111 2/1 Miller D 152
7 Ball of Terror (L) Pwr #43 20/1 Smith T 175
8 Honest Nation (L) Pwr #51 15/1 Widger S 150
9 Owen (L) Pwr #66 20/1 Smith T 185
10 Declassified (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Hanners A 160

SELECTIONS: 6-5-4

RACE 2 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 5 (2-3-4-5-6)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $17,000, Condition Claimer N/w 6 (fm 7) (oh 7, Fm Oh 8) Pm Races
Or $50,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $30,000 W/allowances L. Hanners Listed 3/7
1 Keayang Taco A (L) Pwr #125 3/1 Tetrick T 155
2 Seaside Star (L) Pwr #81 12/1 Smith T 175
3 Be Ready to Rock (L) Pwr #68 9/2 Miller B 170
4 Remarkably Smart (L) Pwr #70 12/1 Widger S 150
5 Rippin Lips (L) Pwr #83 5/2 Page C 160
6 Barley Tricky (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Tharps R 165
7 Butchershop Buck Pwr #78 4/1 Hanners L 180
8 Vel Mr Bruiser Pwr #60 20/1 Smith T 185
9 Sky Dog (L) Pwr #62 20/1 Miller D 152

SELECTIONS: 5-1-7

RACE 3 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (3-4-5)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $22,000, Condition Claimer N/w 10 (fm 11) (oh 11, Fm Oh 12) Pm
Races Or $60,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $40,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier
Scares Me 1st Time Lasix Br. Miller Listed 2/5
1 Scares Me v Pwr #75 2/1 Page C 160
2 Dune Buggy (L) Pwr #77 9/2 Kauffman K 185
3 Draw Off Pwr #49 20/1 Melloy Jr P 225
4 Rosetown Eclipse (L) Pwr #87 12/1 Mccown C 180
5 Captain Magestic (L) Pwr #83 7/2 Miller B 170
6 Stars Over Sydney (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Hanners A 160
7 Victory Joe (L) Pwr #93 6/1 Smith T 185
8 Who Dey Nation (L) Pwr #68 20/1 Miller D 152
9 Five (L) Pwr #67 20/1 Tetrick T 155
10 Odds on Mad Hatter (L) Pwr #114 7/1 Hanners L 180

SELECTIONS: 1-5-2

RACE 4 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,500, Horses & Geldings N/w $2001 Last 4 Starts (winners Over
$50,000 In 2025 N/e) No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier C. Page Listed 1/9 Ty. Smith 3/6/10
1 Oberlin (L) Pwr #46 9/2 Hanners L 180
2 Fear the Image (L) Pwr #52 12/1 Widger S 150
3 Ovanight Celebrity (L) Pwr #51 10/1 Miller D 152
4 Lazy Jane (L) Pwr #47 20/1 Mccown C 180
5 Ahhh Bach Pwr #57 3/1 Miller B 170
6 Sharkbythesea (L) Pwr #46 20/1 Hanners A 160
7 Cross Country (L) Pwr #63 7/2 Ebersole L 145
8 I Want My Money Pwr #63 15/1 Tetrick T 155
9 Nine One Oh Six (L) Pwr #60 4/1 Page C 160
10 Cruisin Jim (L) Pwr #60 12/1 Smith T 185

SELECTIONS: 5-7-9

RACE 5 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4 (5-6-7-8)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $6,000, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $6500 Or Less At Dtn/mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$6500 No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier S. Widger Listed 1/10 Dv. Miller 3/8 Ty. Smith 5/6
1 Devils Brother (L) Pwr #41 20/1 Widger S 150
2 Sip and a Bite (L) Pwr #51 20/1 Ebersole L 145
3 Tide Has Turned (L) Pwr #56 7/2 Miller D 152
4 Peppermint Man (L) Pwr #98 5/2 Smith P 220
5 Grand Ole Party (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Hanners L 180
6 Tabooma (L) Pwr #80 7/2 Smith T 185
7 Nassau Desire (L) Pwr #60 8/1 Page C 160
8 Okie From Muskogee (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Tetrick T 155
9 Boardwalk Jack (L) Pwr #50 20/1 Smith T 175
10 Whiskeyontherocks (L) Pwr #65 7/1 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 4-3-6

RACE 6 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $15,000, N/w 2 (fm 3) (oh 3, Fm Oh 4) Pm Races Or $20,000
Lifetime No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier L. Hanners Listed 5/9
1 Stars in My Crown (L) Pwr #70 9/2 Smith T 185
2 Spiritual Faith (L) Pwr #73 7/1 Miller B 170
3 Laneymaddiejack Pwr #58 20/1 Widger S 150
4 Silazue (L) Pwr #83 5/1 Greeno C 165
5 Deetz Lighting Pwr #105 3/1 Hanners A 160
6 Unclejohnnyssecret (L) Pwr #46 20/1 Tetrick T 155
7 Colonel North Pwr #63 5/1 Miller D 152
8 Country Cowboy (L) Pwr #62 20/1 Kauffman K 185
9 Flirtini (L) Pwr #116 20/1 Hanners L 180
10 Lt by a Nose (L) Pwr #79 6/1 Ebersole L 145

SELECTIONS: 5-1-4

RACE 7 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (7-8-9)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $7,000, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $8000 Or Less At Dtn/mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$8000 No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier K. Kauffman Listed 6/7
1 Midnight Day (L) Pwr #72 3/1 Smith T 175
2 Control Sicily (L) Pwr #41 8/1 Smith T 185
3 Big Bad Whamo (L) Pwr #78 12/1 Page C 160
4 Bold and Brassy (L) Pwr #68 6/1 Miller B 170
5 Gotta Go Gram (L) Pwr #80 2/1 Farmer W 170
6 World on Edge (L) Pwr #59 15/1 Kauffman K 185
7 C'Mon Max (L) Pwr #44 20/1 Tetrick T 155
8 Bullville Frank (L) Pwr #40 20/1 Miller D 152
9 Hudsen A (L) Pwr #73 20/1 Widger S 150
10 Fools Rush In (L) Pwr #62 8/1 Hanners L 180

SELECTIONS: 5-1-4

RACE 8 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $12,500, Horses & Geldings N/w $3251 Last 4 Starts No. 10 Starts
From 2nd Tier Br. Miller Listed 3/4/7/9
1 Mr Bad Rock (L) Pwr #58 20/1 Hanners A 160
2 Braeview Bondi A (L) Pwr #51 20/1 Hanners L 180
3 Coop a Loop (L) Pwr #54 5/2 Miller B 170
4 Put to Right (L) Pwr #55 2/1 Smith T 175
5 Western Beachboy (L) Pwr #67 8/1 Kauffman K 185
6 Mongolian Hero N (L) Pwr #81 12/1 Noble K 160
7 Rockin Speed (L) Pwr #63 8/1 Miller D 152
8 Western Ready (L) Pwr #46 20/1 Newberry C 150
9 Merry Jerry (L) Pwr #46 20/1 Page C 160
10 Amazon (L) Pwr #53 20/1 Tetrick T 155

SELECTIONS: 4-3-5

RACE 9 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (9-10-11)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $6,000, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $6500 Or Less At Dtn/mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$6500 No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier L. Hanners Listed 4/8/9 S. Widger 7/10
1 True Blue Lindy (L) Pwr #132 5/2 Miller D 152
2 Turn Me Loose Pwr #46 20/1 Hanners A 160
3 Overlord (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Melloy Jr P 225
4 Clever Character (L) Pwr #96 7/2 Hanners L 180
5 Powerbet (L) Pwr #65 6/1 Smith T 175
6 Teabythesea Pwr #47 7/1 Kauffman K 185
7 At Any Cost (L) Pwr #50 20/1 Smith T 185
8 Unlikeanyother (L) Pwr #85 7/1 Page C 160
9 Rose Run Warner (L) Pwr #56 20/1 Farmer W 170
10 Willydoitagain (L) Pwr #56 6/1 Widger S 150

SELECTIONS: 1-4-5

RACE 10 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $22,000, Condition Claimer N/w 10 (fm 11) (oh 11, Fm Oh 12) Pm
Races Or $60,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $40,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier
A. Hanners Listed 1/2 Dv. Miller 3/9 C. Page 5/8
1 Jackjimbettynkaren (L) Pwr #54 15/1 Hanners A 160
2 Sinatra Hanover (L) Pwr #46 20/1 Hanners L 180
3 Tell's Super Star (L) Pwr #63 15/1 Smith T 175
4 Checkers Legacy (L) Pwr #79 4/1 Miller J 140
5 Whatchagonnado (L) Pwr #124 2/1 Page C 160
6 Ybnormal (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Widger S 150
7 Dont Tell Rosa (L) Pwr #112 20/1 Mccown C 180
8 Endoverend (L) Pwr #62 20/1 Smith T 185
9 Rockinpoppin Pwr #89 5/2 Miller D 152
10 Johnny Smash (L) Pwr #65 20/1 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 5-9-4

Monday, March 23, 2026 MIAMI VALLEY Monday, March 23, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



RACE 11 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4 (11-12-13-14)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $12,000, Condition Claimer N/w 2 (fm 3) (oh 3, Fm Oh 4) Pm Races
Or $20,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $10,000 W/allowances Ty. Smith Listed 1/5
1 Whispering Breeze (L) Pwr #71 5/2 Smith T 185
2 Flying Ryan Pwr #43 15/1 Mccown C 180
3 Cs Tom K (L) Pwr #53 9/1 Ebersole L 145
4 Say Oui Pwr #76 2/1 Page C 160
5 Smoken Gal Pwr #63 5/2 Hanners L 180
6 Summer Getaway (L) Pwr #64 15/1 Widger S 150
7 Nothingbutaprince (L) Pwr #54 15/1 Miller D 152

SELECTIONS: 4-1-5

RACE 12 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (12-13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $17,000, Condition Claimer N/w 6 (fm 7) (oh 7, Fm Oh 8) Pm Races
Or $50,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $30,000 W/allowances Morrone Dolce 1st Time Lasix Ty.
Smith Listed 3/5 C. Mc Cown 6/9
1 Jbmagic (L) Pwr #69 20/1 Hanners A 160
2 Falkirk (L) Pwr #53 7/2 Miller D 152
3 Oh Beach Please (L) Pwr #59 7/1 Miller B 170
4 Cruiser the Kid (L) Pwr #50 20/1 Ebersole L 145
5 Ridin the Seaside Pwr #63 5/2 Smith T 185
6 Vel I'm on It (L) Pwr #92 7/2 Mccown C 180
7 Morrone Dolce v Pwr #46 20/1 Miller J 140
8 Text Writer Pwr #61 20/1 Tharps R 165
9 Housethatsantablt Pwr #71 6/1 Page C 160

SELECTIONS: 5-2-6

RACE 13 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA LATE DOUBLE (13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $12,500, Horses & Geldings N/w $3251 Last 4 Starts No. 10 Starts
From 2nd Tier K. Kauffman Listed 1/2 Br. Miller 3/5
1 Rose Run Zizi Pwr #60 5/1 Kauffman K 185
2 Fear the Madness (L) Pwr #45 3/1 Hanners A 160
3 Odds on Pick Six (L) Pwr #55 20/1 Hanners L 180
4 James in Charge A Pwr #56 12/1 Tharps R 165
5 Money Exchange (L) Pwr #47 4/1 Miller B 170
6 Rockstars Virgin Pwr #50 5/1 Page C 160
7 The Plan (L) Pwr #69 20/1 Smith T 175
8 Stroke of Midnight (L) Pwr #46 20/1 Widger S 150
9 Robin's Art (L) Pwr #69 9/2 Smith T 185
10 One Rockin Wes (L) Pwr #58 20/1 Melloy Jr P 225

SELECTIONS: 2-5-9

RACE 14 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.20 SUPER HIGH 5
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,500, Horses & Geldings N/w $2001 Last 4 Starts (winners Over
$50,000 In 2025 N/e) No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier A. Hanners Listed 1/6 L. Hanners 4/5
1 Camsolution Pwr #48 20/1 Smith T 185
2 Keepin It Lit (L) Pwr #59 5/1 Miller D 152
3 Sm Andrew (L) Pwr #48 20/1 Widger S 150
4 Buffet Pwr #56 6/1 Farmer W 170
5 We Shall Sea (L) Pwr #52 3/1 Hanners L 180
6 Center of It All (L) Pwr #63 6/1 Hanners A 160
7 Juju Hanover (L) Pwr #74 20/1 Kauffman K 185
8 Wf Eeyore (L) Pwr #46 20/1 Smith T 175
9 Dirty Harry Too (L) Pwr #75 7/2 Page C 160
10 Mossdale Mac N (L) Pwr #80 8/1 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 5-9-2
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$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 1-2) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Turf Paradise
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,300. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,800 from the AZHR Federal Grant) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs. 250 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Eg Funder(QH)
Sor.g.2 A Mere Felix - Anas Image by Hawkinson, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2025 $10,000)
Red, blue horseshoe "GB" on back, white stars on blue sleeves

0.00 Own: Christopher Hernandez
Trn: Rigoberto Guillen (78-5-12-7)

JOSE J. OLIVO (51-4-2-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Tup 220Y ft :12.13hg 10/18 12 Feb 26 Tup 220Y ft :12.42hg 8/10

2
6-1 White

Raising Tell(QH) Ì
Br.g.2 Tell Cartel - Craizin by Corona Cartel, AZ
White, blue "DWM", blue sleeves

0.00 Own: Wells Racing, LLC
Trn: Matthew M. Fales (89-23-17-14)

MARK A. JASSO (65-13-8-12) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 16 Mar 26 Tup 220Y ft :13.94hg 8/8 28 Feb 26 Tup 220Y ft :12.69hg 16/18

3
5-2 Blue

Imm a Candy Spirit(QH) (L1)
Sor.f.2 Apollitical Spirit - Jess Royal Candy by Jess Good Candy, AZ
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

0.00 Own: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Trn: Owner (133-16-18-12)

JOSE ARRIOLA-SERRANO (18-1-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Tup 220Y ft :12.45hg 4/5 25 Feb 26 Tup 220Y ft :12.74hg 16/16 11 Feb 26 Tup 220Y ft :12.56h 7/11

4
2-1 Yellow

Apollitical Slates(QH)
Sor.c.2 Apollitical Jess - Theslatesclean by Corona Cocktail, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2025 $32,000)
Yellow

0.00 Own: Martha Manriquez
Trn: Carlos Flores (2-1-0-0)

KEVIN CARBAJAL (91-17-13-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.25b 8/14 6 Feb 26 Sun 220Y ft :12.44hg 56/111

5
8-1 Green

Rocsan(QH) (L1)
Gr.f.2 Elmer - Rime Lucky Girl by Tf Featured Effort, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred Yearling Sale 2025 $8,000)
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

0.00 Own: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Trn: Owner (133-16-18-12)

FRANCISCO ZAMORA (11-0-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Tup 220Y ft :12.50hg 5/5 11 Feb 26 Tup 220Y ft :12.56h 7/11

6
3-1 Black

Keep a Secret Jess(QH)
B.f.2 Henoshersecret - Brave Hero Jess by Valiant Hero, CA
White, gold "Balgo V Racing Team", gold side panels

0.00 Own: Balgo Racing Team, Inc.
Trn: Rigoberto Guillen (78-5-12-7)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (138-18-16-17) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Tup 220Y ft :12.18hg 12/18 12 Feb 26 Tup 220Y ft :12.64hg 10/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-3-6-1 TUP-03/23/2026-1

TURF PARADISE (QH) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:15 p.m.



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 2-3) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Turf Paradise
Maiden Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Optional Claiming
Price $30,000. (Rail Set At Zero). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Oswald 56 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Halladay - Call Me Fancy by Bernardini, CA
Red and white blocks, white bars on red sleeves

48 Own: Don Schnell
Trn: Owner (15-1-4-1)

MANUEL AMERICANO (419-73-63-62) 120

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,770 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $5,620 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,920

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,360
27Feb26 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47¸¼ 1:13¹¶ 1:40^¹ 3 lMcl 20000 55 60-29 5 5º 5º 4º 4¿ 4¸¶¢ Baze T 122 2.80 991 Bandolero122¶¶£ Bossing Mo117¿ Itsnotrocket122¡wbumped out 1st,4-3w2nd 5
26Jan26 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :47º» 1:13¸½ 1:41¶» 3 Mcl 20000 (25-20) 46 66-58 9 6¶£ 7º 7» 5¹ 2¶ Americano M 121 L 3.40 More Than Ordinary121¶ Oswald121¶£ Dormello's Legacy121¶£ 3-4wd,shift out,game 9
15Jan26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22¸¶ :45¸¾ 1:09º¾ 3 Msw 17000 51-54 5 8 10» 8¾¡ 3¿ 4¶» Americano M 121 13.70 Forty Twenty121¶¸ Every Third Day121¨© Senor Tequilas121¹ ins 3/8,angl 1/4,churn 10
27Dec25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :45½^ 1:04¶¿ 2 Moc 30000-N 58-52 7 7 7»¢ 5¹¢ 6»¢ 4»¡ Americano M 121 5.00 Independence Rise121¡ Forty Twenty121º¢ Nitro Boost121£ off slow, mild rally 7
Workout(s): a11 Feb 26 Tup 5F ft :58.4h 1/16

2
EvenWhite

Verdi 70 (L)
B.g.4 Midnight Storm - Champagneandcaviar by Van Nistelrooy, WA
Green, Doo Dah Man on back, yellow sleeves

85 Own: Dean Mazzuca, Kenny Storm, Jack W. Porter, Tina and
Trn: Frank Lucarelli (83-16-11-11)

KARLO LOPEZ (342-39-46-55) 126

2026: 3 0 1 1 $5,610 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $4,085
2025: 7 0 0 3 $9,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 1 4 $18,570 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,200

Track: 5 0 1 2 $7,485
19Feb26 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :47^» 1:11¸¹ 1:36¹¿ 4g Moc 30000-N 70 67-91 2 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¹ 2¸¡ McGregor K 124 bL 1.70 Jimmy B124¸¡ Verdi124½£ Warren's C J124¶¡ swung out 1/4,closed 6
03Feb26 Tup3 fm p¶º 7Kº» :25^¿ :49½¾ 1:32^» 4g Moc 30000-N 69 45-92 2 3 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¶¢ McGregor K 124 bL 12.40 Jimmy B124¨μ Goodfella124¶ Verdi124£ fracts gt,ins,slw gain 6
07Jan26 Tup3 fm p¶º 7Kº» :23¸¼ :47¶¸ 1:31ºº 4g Moc 30000-N 73 110-79 4 4 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4½ 5º McGregor K 124 bL 3.20 Djoser124¶ Kazamataz119¨μ Jimmy B124¶¢ took back,no late bid 5
15Dec25 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :23^¿ :46¾¾ 1:29»» 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 71 60-88 6 8 7»¡ 8¼¡ 6» 7º£ Alvarado F T 120 bL 15.20 Baie Longue122¨μ Seahorse Stampede122¨μ Jacked Up119¶ wstp slw,ins 1/4,empty 8
10Nov25 Tup3 fm p 7Kº» :25»¾ :48¾¹ 1:30¿¿ 3g Moc 30000-N 67 4-85 1 1 5¹ 3¹ 3¹¡ 3¶£ Alvarado F T 121 bL 5.40 Cancun Native121¡ Djoser121¶¢ Verdi121¹ 4-w, mild rally 5
06Sep25 Emd1 ft 6Kº¶ :22¼¶ :45º¶ 1:15¿¹ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 34-80 6 5 7»£ 6» 5º 3¸¡ Enriquez I D 121 bL 2.77 Atmospheric River121¨μ Tiz Dynamic121¸¢ Verdi121«¬ 2-w, closed strongly 7
03Aug25 Emd5 ft 1m»¼ :47¹¿ 1:11½¹ 1:36½½ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20)-c 51-81 7 8¾¡ 8½¢ 8¼¡ 5º 4¹£ Montalvo C 121 bL 3.12 Calmcoolncollected121¡ Forever Now121¸¢ Tiz Dynamic121¶ 3-w, late rally 8

Claimed by Two Putts For The Win #35, Storm, Kenny and Lucarelli Racing Corp. from Fleur De Lis Stable LLC for $25,000, Wenzel Tom - Trainer
29Jun25 Emd3 ft 6f»¼ :21¿¼ :44¾¼ 1:09¸¸ 3g Msw 23000 40-80 1 7 7»¡ 6º¢ 6¸¢ 4¶¢ Montalvo C 121 bL 3.59 Kitten in Charge121£ Sir Argento120«¬ I'm a Dude To121¡ 2-w, late rally 7
08Jun25 Emd5 ft 6f»¼ :21º» :44¸^ 1:09¼¹ 3g Msw 23000 43-76 10 10 10¿¢ 9½£ 7¾¡ 3º Montalvo C 121 bL 21.40 Ario125¹ Hela Forever121¶ Verdi121¨μ 3-w, full of run 10
18May25 Emd6 ft 5K»¼ :21¼¿ :45^^ 1:03¾¶ 3g Msw 23000 38-76 2 7 7¾¢ 6½¡ 6»¡ 4¹¢ Couton J 121 bL 6.70 G G Gilley120¶¢ Whiskeythenwine121¨μ Sir Dreamer125¶£ 5-w, late rally 7
Workout(s): 17 Mar 26 Tup 3F ft :39.1h 6/6 9 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 12/15 22 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :35.4h 3/20 31 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :36.3h 9/17

3
10-1 Blue

Teddy Pantages 29 (L)
Ch.c.4 Clubhouse Ride - Saint Mamie by Unusual Heat, CA
White, gold "MICH MEX" and Eagle emblem on back, red sleeve, green sleeve

35 Own: Omar Munos Rodrigues
Trn: Candelario Villamar (41-5-5-3)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (182-26-19-25) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,190 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $2,640 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,190
12Mar26 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :44½» 1:03¶¸ 3g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5)-c 29 67-50 8 5 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2½ 3¶¹ Americano M 126 bfL 8.50 Mister O126¶¶ First Eldaafirst126¸ Teddy Pantages126¨μ chased,2-3w turn,wknd 10

Claimed by Rodrigues Omar Munos from Koch Neil A. for $4,500, Koch Neil A. - Trainer
25Feb26 Tup6 ft 4K» :22»¸ :45¹¾ :51»^ 3g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 25 48-55 4 6 4º -- 4¼ 4»£ Birdrattler R 126 bfL 14.00 Smile Dont Wink126»nFirst Eldaafirst126£nSand Paynter126£wpinch start, taken up 7
28Feb25 SA6 ft 5K½» :22º^ :47^¿ 1:06½^ 3 jMcl 8000 49-9 6 8 9» 9º¡ 9¾£ 10¸^£ Payeras E 122 bL 19.40 1110 Captain Willis122¶ Empress Lorrayne117º Hoser Satrapa122¸£ wlost pth erly,3-4w/btw 10
09Feb25 SA6 ft 5K½» :23¶¸ :47º¸ 1:06½º 3 lMcl 12500cnd 60-33 1 7 3¡ 3¶ 4º 6¶º£ Gomez A 122 bL 20.30 1117 True Mantra122º£ Far Over Loaded123º£ Hoser Satrapa122«¬ chased inside, faded 8
08Dec24 Pln6 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :45¹¹ 1:13½^ 2 Mcl 20000 (20-18) 43-16 8 9 9¶^ 8¾ 8¶¶ 9¶¼¡ Castellanos A 120 b 19.20 Candy Crusher120¶¢ P Twentytwo121¸ Sawyer's Speed115¶¢wsqzd st,4-5w,no factor 10
Workout(s): a9 Feb 26 Tup 3F ft :34.2h 1/12 26 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1h 7/16 17 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1h 6/9

4
8-1 Yellow

Towhee 56 (L)
B.g.5 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Bubuzela by Rockport Harbor, CA
Dark Green and gold quarters, dark green stripes on gold sleeves

53 Own: Anita L. Barfield and Sarah McCarthy
Trn: Jacqui Navarre (10-1-1-0)

CARLOS MONTALVO (83-15-10-6) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 2 $3,155 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 0 4 $8,544 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 1 $1,755
24Jan26 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :44½» 1:04º» 4g Mcl 8500-c 59 55-51 6 5 5º¡ 5¾ 3» 4½¡ Asencio J M 124 bL 42.50 Big Stetson124º¡ Im Gunna124¶¡ Classic Alphie124¶¡ inside gain,flattened 10

Claimed by Barfield, Anita L. and McCarthy, Sarah from Buffalo, Marvin and Buffalo, Deb for $8,500, Buffalo Marvin - Trainer
12Jan26 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¿» :46¸¼ 1:13¸¿ 4g Mcl 8500 60 66-54 4 2 4¶£ 4¸ 3¶ 3¸¡ Asencio J M 124 bL 5.00 Seb n' Sam119¶£ Hugh Glass124£ Towhee124¶¢ bid 4w,outkicked 7
10Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¹^ :45»¸ 1:11¾¿ 3g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5)-c 58 52-62 2 7 8¼£ 4» 4º 5º¡ Alvarado F T 124 hfL 6.90 Fancy Dancer121¨μ Colonel Horton121¸ West Is West121¶£ angld 3w,flattened out 9

Claimed by Buffalo, Marvin and Buffalo, Deb from Barfield, Anita L. and McCarthy, Sarah for $4,500, Navarre Jacqui - Trainer
15Nov25 Tup4 ft 5K¹» :22¾º :46º½ 1:05¿» 3g Mcl 8500 (10-8.5) 56 34-58 1 8 7½ 6¼ 6¸£ 6» Alvarado F T 124 fL 4.40 Tiger by the Tail124¡ Chief Renegade121¶£ Reach Higher121«¬ closed gap from last 8
31Aug25 Emd1 ft 6f»¼ :22¹^ :45¸º 1:09¾½ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 25-64 3 4 4»¡ 4¹ 3º 3º Alvarado F T 125 fL *.91 Lucky's Loaded125¶¡ Lucky's Sniper121¸¡ Towhee125£ 3-w, mild rally 4
08Aug25 Emd2 ft 6f»¼ :22¶¼ :45º¿ 1:11¼^ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 26-63 1 8 6¾¡ 5¶^ 3» 3£ Alvarado F T 125 fL *2.64 Lucky's Loaded125¨© Empire Warrior116£ Towhee125¹ bumped, finished fast 8
19Jul25 Emd8 ft 6f»¼ :21¿¼ :44¾¶ 1:10¸» 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 15-64 7 10 9¶^ 8¾¢ 6º¡ 4¹¡ Alvarado F T 125 fL 9.74 Improbable Bet121¸ Tiz Dynamic121¶¢ Empire Warrior116¨μ 4-w, late rally 10
22Dec24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :55¶º^ :53^½¸ 3g Mdn 14500 ---23 3 1 4¹£ -- 5» 5¶^¢ Ramirez F J 124 L 13.70 Sophie Jean121¹¡ Joey Brackets124¸¡ Time to Bolt124¨μ stalked ins, empty 5
08Dec24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53ht 3g Mdn 18000 ---35 6 2 2¸¡ -- 2¹¡ 3½ Ortega C 124 L 4.30 Remi Or Not126º¡ Time to Bolt125¸¡ Towhee124£ brk out,2w,falter uppr 6
02Nov24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :55¼º¶ :54^¸» 3 Mdn 15000 ---26 1 4 4º -- 5½¢ 5¾£ Ramirez R S 126 L 2.70 Dawson126¡ Conquest Celsius123¶¢ Lurking Fear126«¬ stalked ins,no factor 5
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :48h 19/43 5 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 13/43 26 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 17/45 19 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :52.1h 43/44

5
3-1 Green

Boundless Optimist 51 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Fury Kapcori - Beautiful American by Quiet American, FL
Red, green and white yoke, white "GT" on back, green and white stripe on sleeves

57 Own: George Todaro
Trn: Wade Rarick (61-15-13-6)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (184-26-30-25) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $3,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $6,010 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,250
04Feb26 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¹^ :45¹¾ 1:10º¸ 4g Mcl 20000 (25-20) 56-71 3 6 7»¡ 6½¡ 4»¡ 3º£ Alvarado F T 124 bL 4.80 Ultra Violence124º¢ Whiskeythenwine124¡ Boundless Optimist124¹¢ no early speed,closed 9
19Jan26 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :21¾¼ :44½¸ 1:09¿¾ 4g Moc 30000-N 27-69 1 10 10¶¶ 9¿¢ 6¿ 4½ Alvarado F T 124 bL 19.70 Hela Forever124¸¢ Reno124¹£ Prowling Cat124¶ duck in gap,split,game 10
13Apr25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54»¾º :52½¿º 3g Mdn 18000 ---32 9 6 9¶¸ -- 7¶¹ 7¶^¡ Payeras E 126 bL 2.20 Hezaspanishdancer124¼ Pat Can't Count126¶£ Come On Buddy126¡ settled 3p, late try 10
16Mar25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53¾º^ :53¸¶¼ 3g Mdn 16000 ---51 3 5 5¼£ -- 4»¢ 2¹ Payeras E 126 bL 2.20 Time to Bolt126¹ Boundless Optimist126¶ Pat Can't Count126¡ stalk ins,earn 2d btwn 6
Workout(s): 17 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 6/18 8 Mar 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1h 6/9 26 Feb 26 Tup 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/12 19 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :48h 11/44

6
6-1 Black

Fleet Brotato 66 (L)
Ch.g.5 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Fleet Caroline by Tejano Run, CA
Orange, green "BAZE", green diamonds on sleeves

79 Own: Earl T. Baze II
Trn: Owner (6-0-1-0)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (138-18-16-17) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,210 Turf: 12 0 0 0 $12,600
2025: 5 0 0 0 $3,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 0 0 $14,810 Distance: 11 0 0 0 $12,110

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,210
19Feb26 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :47^» 1:11¸¹ 1:36¹¿ 4g Moc 30000-N 65 49-75 4 6»¡ 6¾ 6¿ 5¿ 5¶¸¢ Asencio J M 124 bL 9.20 Jimmy B124¸¡ Verdi124½£ Warren's C J124¶¡ 3wd 1st turn,outrun 6
03Feb26 Tup3 fm p¶º 7Kº» :25^¿ :49½¾ 1:32^» 4g Moc 30000-N 63 38-91 4 4 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¸ Asencio J M 124 bL 27.20 Jimmy B124¨μ Goodfella124¶ Verdi124£ 2w,5p1/8,mild,left ld 6
07Jan26 Tup3 fm p¶º 7Kº» :23¸¼ :47¶¸ 1:31ºº 4g Moc 30000-N 60 70-82 3 3 4½¡ 5¸£ 5½ 4¸¡ Asencio J M 124 bL 11.90 Djoser124¶ Kazamataz119¨μ Jimmy B124¶¢ swung widest,late gain 5
09Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¹½ 1:12º¸ 1:36»¸ 3g lMsw 60000 65 78-79 4 7¼ 7»£ 8º¡ 7¼¢ 6¼£ Aguilar A 124 L 48.30 Wrm Sun and Brew122¸¡ Hardtobebetternow122¶¡ Kiss for Lulu124¶¢ wstp slw,2w,no response 8
28Sep25 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :45¼¸ 1:09¾¼ 1:34¹º 35 lMsw 60000 69 67-79 4 8¿ 10¶¸ 11½£ 10¼¡ 9º£ Aguilar A 125 L 99.10 1072 Mav Man122¨μ Kiss for Lulu125¡ Irish Element122¡ 2wd,inside,no impact 11
22Jun25 Lrc5 ft 1m¶¿^ :46½¹ 1:12¶¿ 1:35¿º 3g Mcl 20000 58-60 4 5º¡ 5¼¡ 5»¡ 4¶^ 4¶¾¡ Bautista A L 119½ bL 12.10 Bigredsandribeyes126¹¡ Redial118¶¹£ Flexible Terms119¶¢ 3-4wd,inside,weakened 6
13Jun25 SA9 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :22½¸ :45¼¶ 1:15¹^ 35 Mcl 50000 49-52 9 5 6½¢ 8¾¡ 8¶¹ 7¶¼ Payeras E 126 bfL 68.90 1054 Tees Touch126º¢ Video Review120¹¢ Djoser120¨© 3-4wide, no impact 9
26May25 SA11 fm p 1m¶¶» :47¶º 1:11»¼ 1:36¹¶ 35 lMsw 60000 85-76 9 7¹£ 8º 8º£ 10¼¢ 9»£ Aguilar A 126 bfL 64.90 1052 Winning Patriot126¨© Fight Back126¡ Zagreus118«¬ asked 3wide, no rally 12
28Dec24 SA4 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :47^¹ 1:11¸¾ 1:35¸¶ 35 Mcl 45000 (50-45) 84-84 5 6º¡ 5º 7¹ 10º¢ 9¼ Lezcano A 121 bL 70.40 1073 Spearfish122¡ Empire's Classic122¨© Kawazaki125¶ wbmpd st,shuffled 2nd 11
07Dec24 Lrc6 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¿¸ 1:12¾¸ 1:38½¸ 3g lMcl 50000 70-61 5 2¶ 3¶¡ 5½ 7¶¹ 6¶½¡ Carmona S 117» bL 15.10 Mining District122«¬ Majestic Palisades122¶¹ Big Gain122¨© prss outs,stlk3-4w,wkn 7
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1h 6/9 27 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:03h 12/13 30 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 12/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 3-4) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.20 Grand Canyon Pick 6 Jackpot (Races
3-4-5-6-7-8)

3 Turf Paradise
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,500. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $4,500.
Arizona Bred Claiming Price $6,250. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Immaciata (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Pontiff - St. Somewhere by Not For Love, WA
Turquoise, red "BSC" and crossed arrows on back, red sleeves

20 $4,500 Own: Shawna Christian
Trn: Owner (28-3-1-4)

ALLYSSA MORALES (71-4-4-7) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $240
10Mar26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22^¿ :44»¸ 1:09º» 3g Mcl 8500 15-24 5 3 6¶^ 6¶» 6¸^ 6¸»£ Nunnally B 126 bL 53.70 Hugh Glass126¸¡ About Last Night126º¡ West Is West126¹¢ failed to threaten 7
04Feb26 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¹^ :45¹¾ 1:10º¸ 4g Mcl 20000 (25-20) 22-15 4 8 9¶^ 9¶½ 9¸» 9¸¿£ Nunnally B 124 bL 25.70 Ultra Violence124º¢ Whiskeythenwine124¡ Boundless Optimist124¹¢ faded early 9
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :50.4hg 17/19 a14 Feb 26 Tup 3F ft :35.4h 1/4 28 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 5/23 19 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:03hg 12/12

2
3-1 White

Im Gunna 58 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Cupid - Courageous Call by Tale of the Cat, KY
Green, white "SG" in black diamond, black hoop and green cuffs on white sleeves

57 $4,500 Own: Sue M. Gilmour
Trn: James L. Gilmour (35-5-4-5)

MANUEL AMERICANO (419-73-63-62) 126

2026: 4 0 2 0 $4,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $525
Life: 18 0 5 1 $17,084 Distance: 5 0 3 0 $7,490

Track: 4 0 2 0 $4,400
26Feb26 Tup3 ft 6K¹» :21½» :44¶½ 1:15¸¹ 3g Mcl 8500 (10-8.5) 56 109-67 6 1 2«¬ 2¸ 4º¡ 4»£ Mojica O 126 bL 3.40 Bang and a Boom126¶¡ Hugh Glass126¸ West Is West126¸¢ prompted,weakened 7
16Feb26 Tup5 ft 5K¹» :22»¶ :46¸¼ 1:05¶¾ 4g Mcl 8500 55 58-58 7 3 4¸£ 6¹¢ 5º¢ 2¸ Rodriguez G 124 bL 4.50 Sark124¸ Im Gunna124£ Booming Bernardo124£ 5-w, strong finish 8
24Jan26 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :44½» 1:04º» 4g Mcl 8500 55 43-59 1 7 8¼¢ 7¿£ 5»¢ 2º¡ Lopez K 124 bL 23.50 Big Stetson124º¡ Im Gunna124¶¡ Classic Alphie124¶¡ traffic 1/4,2nd best 10
01Jan26 Tup6 ft 5f¹» :22¿½ :46¶¶ :58¸» 4g Mcl 8500 (10-8.5) 52 20-42 10 9 8» 6¾¡ 8¶¶ 6¶¶ Nunnally B 124 bL 22.90 Mom Says124¹£ Big Stetson124¹¢ Smile Dont Wink124¶£ off pace,4wd,belated 10
15Dec24 Pln4 ft 6f¸» :22¿¿ :46¶º 1:13¾¸ 3g Mcl 8000 109-62 7 5 4£ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¶ Couton J 123 bL 2.70 Galloping Major123¶ Im Gunna123£ Touchdown Kittle125£ prssd 2-3w,led,caught 7
23Nov24 Pln9 ft 6f¹^ :23¸» :46¾¶ 1:12¿¿ 3g Mcl 8000 82-60 9 3 3¸ 3¨μ 1«¬ 2» Couton J 123 bL 6.50 Uplift123» Im Gunna123¶¡ Moola Man118«¬ bid 4-3w,led,2nd best 10
02Nov24 Pln6 ft 5K¶^^ :22¶¼ :45½^ 1:04¼¿ 3g Mcl 8000 88-67 9 5 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ Couton J 123 bL 39.60 Candy's Wildcat125¸¡ Im Gunna123¶¢ Getemdusty125£ 4w,outkicked,held 2nd 10
07Oct24 Grp6 ft 6f :22¸¼ :45¶¹ 1:12¸¹ 3g Msw 8000 61-45 5 5 4¹¡ 5¼¡ 5» 6¹£ Muro O I 125 bBL 3.80 Sun La Gold124£ Gonzaga126«¬ Mr Makunouchi121¶¡ chased 3w, evenly 9
08Sep24 Grp1 ft 5f :58¶» 3g Msw 8000 ---48 1 4 3¸ 3º 3»¡ 3»¡ Muro O I 126 bBL 1.90 Western Sierra126¹¡ Shadow Wolf128¸ Im Gunna126º¡ chased, no rally 4
02Sep24 Fer3 ft 5f½^ :24¿¶ :50^¹ 1:03¶» 3g Mcl 5000 11-48 2 6 5»¡ 5¹¡ 5» 4»¢ Figueroa C 122 bL 4.70 Buttonsarenottoys126¶¢ Gallo Del Cielo126¹¡ Top Wolf126¡ step slow,evenly late 6

3
4-1 Blue

First Eldaafirst 49 (L)
Ch.g.5 Eldaafirst - Lady of Fire by Heatseeker (IRE), CA
Purple and white quarters, Mexico Flag patch on purple bars on white sleeves

47 $4,500 Own: Gustavo Salazar
Trn: Jose Puentes (32-2-7-7)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (112-14-17-9) 126

2026: 4 0 2 0 $3,570 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $625 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 0 $4,195 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,155

Track: 5 0 2 0 $3,655
12Mar26 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :44½» 1:03¶¸ 3g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 49 56-55 1 4 6¹¢ 5¼¡ 3¿¡ 2¶¶ Amador S R 126 L 14.90 Mister O126¶¶ First Eldaafirst126¸ Teddy Pantages126¨μ inside run,rally place 10
25Feb26 Tup6 ft 4K» :22»¸ :45¹¾ :51»^ 3g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 45 68-57 1 1 2¶ -- 2¶¡ 2» Amador S R 126 bL 9.60 Smile Dont Wink126»nFirst Eldaafirst126£nSand Paynter126£ bump, inside, no bid 7
03Feb26 Tup6 ft 5f¹» :22^¾ :45¶¼ :57¿» 4g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 42 61-48 5 2 2¶¡ 4½ 5½¢ 4½¢ Americano M 124 bL 8.30 Poco Yo124º¢ Lord Anthem124£ Smile Dont Wink124¸¢ chased 3p btw, mildly 8
01Jan26 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22º^ :46^¹ 1:11»¶ 4g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 37 75-23 5 4 6¸¡ 4½ 6¶½ 5¸º Lopez K 124 bL 17.70 Street Gun124½£ Legal Mousse124¼¡ Lord Sterling124¶£ wbobbl,bmp st,bmp 1/4 9
22Dec25 Tup5 ft 4K» :22¹^ :45¾¶ :52¹¾ 3g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 65-54 3 2 3» -- 6¶^ 6»¡ Timentwa T 119» bL 9.30 Bear Encounter124«¬ Poco Yo121¶¡ Street Gun121¡ lugged out turn, faded 7
05Oct25 Grp5 ft 5K :21¿¶ :45^¸ 1:04¶¾ 3g Msw 7200 46-41 4 6 5º 5¿ 4¶^ 4¶¶¡ Muro O I 126 bL 19.10 Daddy's Quest126¶¢ Tough as an Ox124¿¢ Unusual Memories124¶ wbroke in,,pinched foe 9
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :51.4h 41/44 a21 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft :59.2h 1/10 11 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 9/26

4
12-1 Yellow

Mr Trig 35Ì (L)
Ch.g.4 Conveyance - Miss Calculation by Einstein (BRZ), AZ
White, white "MC" on green four leaf clover on back, green four leaf clovers on sleeves

43 $6,250 Own: Jack McCartney
Trn: Owner (42-4-2-4)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (217-30-35-31) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $255 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $170 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $425 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $170

Track: 2 0 0 0 $425
25Feb26 Tup6 ft 4K» :22»¸ :45¹¾ :51»^ 3g Mcl 6250 (6.25-4.5) 37-48 6 5 6»£ -- 5½¡ 5¾ McGregor K 126 bL 5.30 Smile Dont Wink126»nFirst Eldaafirst126£nSand Paynter126£ 4w turn, no menace 7
29Dec25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22½º :46¶º 1:03½» 3g Moc 30000-N 47-38 4 4 6¸¢ 6» 7¿¡ 7¶½¢ McGregor K 121 L 6.10 Winning Heart121º¡ Hela Forever121¼¢ Aint Behavin121¸ chase btw 2w,no bid 8
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :46.2h 2/43 3 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 9/20 26 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :36h 3/12

5
15-1 Green

Bye Bye Retirement 26Ì (L)
Ch.g.4 Distorted Reality - Rosa Amarilla by Bertrando, AZ
Green

23 $6,250 Own: Danny or Adeline O'Brien
Trn: Danny O'Brien (3-0-0-0)

FRANK REYES (46-1-4-7) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $285 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $425 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $325

Track: 4 0 0 0 $425
12Mar26 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :44½» 1:03¶¸ 3g Mcl 6250 (6.25-4.5) 26 16-37 3 9 8¿¢ 8¶¸ 8¶½ 8¶¾¡ Timentwa T 121» L 55.20 Mister O126¶¶ First Eldaafirst126¸ Teddy Pantages126¨μ wide uppr str,no bid 10
16Feb26 Tup5 ft 5K¹» :22»¶ :46¸¼ 1:05¶¾ 4g Mcl 10000 23 30-28 8 5 7¼£ 8¿¢ 8¶¸ 8¶º¢ Timentwa T 119» L 46.50 Sark124¸ Im Gunna124£ Booming Bernardo124£ 3,4-w, no factor 8
01Jan26 Tup6 ft 5f¹» :22¿½ :46¶¶ :58¸» 4g Mcl 10000 (10-8.5) 19-8 9 8 9»¢ 10¶¸ 9¶º 9¸¹£ Timentwa T 119» 93.10 Mom Says124¹£ Big Stetson124¹¢ Smile Dont Wink124¶£wbump start,btwn 3/8 10
24Apr25 Tup9 ft 5K¹» :22º¶ :45¾¶ 1:04½º 3g lMcl 12500 37-16 4 6 7¼¢ 7¾¢ 7¶¼ 7¸¶¢*Barnes J 120 31.40 Freedom Empire118£ J Double E P120¶¡ Ima Rascal124¸¢ trailed,PL6th 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Tup 5F ft 1:02.1h 1/2 22 Feb 26 Tup 3F ft :37.3h 5/9 7 Feb 26 Tup 3F ft :34h 1/2

6
5-2 Black

West Is West 61 (L)
B.g.4 West Coast - Misty American by Quiet American, KY
White, blue and lime green chevrons

64 $4,500 Own: Wayne Williams or Terra Firma Farm
Trn: Joe Toye (89-6-16-9)

KARLO LOPEZ (342-39-46-55) 126

2026: 5 0 1 4 $5,615 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 9 0 1 1 $5,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 0 2 5 $10,915 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 1 5 $6,765
10Mar26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22^¿ :44»¸ 1:09º» 3g Mcl 8500 61 51-65 7 2 4º¡ 3¸¡ 3º¡ 3½ Americano M 126 bL 1.70 Hugh Glass126¸¡ About Last Night126º¡ West Is West126¹¢ stlkd,4w uppr,flattned 7
26Feb26 Tup3 ft 6K¹» :21½» :44¶½ 1:15¸¹ 3g Mcl 8500 (10-8.5) 61 92-72 5 4 4¸£ 3¸ 3¸ 3¹¡ Lopez K 126 b2L 6.20 Bang and a Boom126¶¡ Hugh Glass126¸ West Is West126¸¢ wbump start,flttnd out 7
05Feb26 Tup4 ft 1m¿» :46º½ 1:12¾¹ 1:39^¿ 4g Mcl 8500 (10-8.5) 60 74-53 6 6¹¡ 6¶£ 3¡ 2¡ 3º¢ Lopez K 124 bfL 5.60 King of the Disco124¨μ Bang and a Boom124º West Is West124¶¸¡ stalked, mild rally 8
20Jan26 Tup2 ft 1m¿» :49¹¶ 1:13º¾ 1:38º¸ 4g Mcl 8500 63 16-60 6 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 3¶ 3¸¢ Americano M 124 bfL 2.30 Lookin for Curly124¨μ Woodrow Call124¸ West Is West124¸ tracked3w,faltered str 6
06Jan26 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :48¹¹ 1:13¶½ 1:39»¹ 4g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 66 48-64 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ Americano M 124 bfL 2.90 Reach Higher124¶¡ West Is West124£ Kingdom City124«¬ 2w,bw,angl 4w,bid 1/16 8
26Dec25 Tup4 ft 1m¿» :48¶¶ 1:13¿¸ 1:41¸¼ 3g Mcl 8500 64 71-52 4 2¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 5¼£ Americano M 121 bfL 3.90 Honor the Cat121º¡ Hunting for Gold121¡ King of the Disco121¶ pressed, dueled, faded 7
10Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¹^ :45»¸ 1:11¾¿ 3g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 68 70-67 1 9 4º 3¹ 3¸ 3¸¢ Americano M 121 bfL 2.70 Fancy Dancer121¨μ Colonel Horton121¸ West Is West121¶£ ins-3w,outkicked 9
01Aug25 Emd2 ft 1m»¼ :46½^ 1:12¶¹ 1:39¼^ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 66-59 2 4¸¡ 6½¢ 6» 5º¡ 5»¡ Americano M 116» bfL 2.47 Cause for Divorce125¸¡ Get Down121¸ Locallyworldfamous121£ 5-w, lacked rally 6
18Jul25 Emd7 ft 1m»¼ :46»º 1:11^¾ 1:36¾» 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 89-72 7 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4½ 6¶¶£ Americano M 116» bfL 6.18 Calorese125»¢ Cause for Divorce125¶¢ Locallyworldfamous121¶£ 2,5-w ,weakened 9
28Jun25 Emd1 ft 1m»¼ :46¹¶ 1:11¸^ 1:36º½ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 79-86 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¨© Americano M 116» bfL *1.94 Fortyshadesoftiger121¨© West Is West116º¢ Golden Affair125¾ bumped, just missed 7

7
2-1 Orange

About Last Night 37 (L)
B.g.4 Volatile - Martini by Yes It's True, KY
Blue and yellow diagonal quarters, blue sleeves

50 $4,500 Own: H & E Ranch Inc.
Trn: Martin Bourdieu (14-2-3-3)

GLENN W. CORBETT (130-20-18-19) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,420 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $3,420 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $2,420
10Mar26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22^¿ :44»¸ 1:09º» 3g Mcl 8500 37 81-75 1 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ Amador S R 126 L 2.70 Hugh Glass126¸¡ About Last Night126º¡ West Is West126¹¢ dueled ins,2nd best 7
04Feb26 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¹^ :45¹¾ 1:10º¸ 4g Mcl 20000 (25-20) 29 76-62 6 5 5¸¡ 4½ 5¾¡ 5¾¡ Asencio J M 124 bfL 26.70 Ultra Violence124º¢ Whiskeythenwine124¡ Boundless Optimist124¹¢ mid pack,flattened out 9
02Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :22½¸ :45¿» 1:11»¶ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-35) 31-19 4 7 7º¡ 8¾¡ 8¶¹ 7¸¼ Baze T 120 bL 25.10 Charlie Foxtrot120¹¢ Beneficial124»¢ Smiling Tizzy120¸£ 2-3wd to str,no rally 8
19Jul25 Dmr3 fm p 5f¹» :22^» :45¶¾ :57^¹ 3g Msw 80000 37-38 1 9 9¿£ 9¿¢ 9¶¶ 9¶¾¡ Baze T 120 L 38.10 Arrakis120¸¢ Reno124¡ Burning Rubber120¨μ woff slow/bothered brk 9
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :48h 11/44 29 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :36.1hg 5/13 22 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 10/21 13 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:02.1h 15/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: About Last Night will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Im Gunna will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 4-5) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming Feed Bag

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started At The 2025-2026 Turf Paradise Meet
For$4,000 Or Less And Have Not Finished 1st, 2nd Or 3rd At The Current Meet Or Have Stared In A Feed Bag Race At The Current Meet And Have Not Finished Better Than Second. or
Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 23. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $4,000. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Ready to Gig 57 (L)
B.m.6 Gig Harbor - Ready to Score by More Than Ready, CA
Black, green and white diamond hoop

64 $4,000 Own: Robert Baze
Trn: Owner (28-1-4-6)

MANUEL AMERICANO (419-73-63-62) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2025: 11 0 2 2 $9,426 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,463
Life: 28 3 4 8 $82,400 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,680

Track: 3 0 1 1 $3,970
09Mar26 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :22¶¿ :45¸¾ 1:16¶¸ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 55 81-62 8 1 3¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¼£ McGregor K 124 bfL 11.40 Ginger in Charge124º¡ Vella124¸¢ Ready to Gig124¶¡ 5wd, led 3/16, empty 8
25Feb26 Tup3 ft 4K» :22¶¿ :45^» :51¶½ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 55 75-66 3 5 3¸ -- 3¹¡ 4º McGregor K 124 bfL 21.60 Hot Jammies124¹¡ Ginger in Charge124¨μ Chocolate Freckles124¨μ bump, angled 4w, hung 7
12Oct25 Grp9 gd 5K :22¹º :46^¼ 1:05¿¶ 3gk Clm 2500nw1/9mx 58 55-67 3 7 6º¢ 5»¡ 4º 4¹£ Americano M 126 bfL Sherrys Baby126¶¡ Roses R Blue126¡ Chiefs Lil Pearl126¶£ roused 2-3w,willingly 9
29Sep25 Grp4 my 5K :22¼» :46¶¾ 1:06½º 3gk Clm 2500nw1/9mx 63 62-57 3 6 3¸¡ 3» 3¼¡ 3¼¢ Americano M 126 bfL 15.70 Casillalater126¶¡ Cowlitz126º£ Ready to Gig126º¢ saved ground, no bid 6
14Sep25 Grp6 ft 5f :23^¼ :47½¿ 1:02¶¹ 3gk Clm 2500nw1/9mx 60-55 5 7 7¼ 7¿ 7¿ 6»¢ Americano M 126 bfL 9.40 Jazzy Love121¶ Cowlitz126¡ Bold Intention126¶¢wbumped start,outrun 7
29Jun25 Emd8 ft 5K»¼ :21¼¾ :44¾¹ 1:03½º 3gk Clm 3500cnd 32-43 6 2 7½ 7»¡ 7½£ 7¶¶£ Cruz A M 122 bfL 12.40 Lula Bella121¶ La Popis125¶¡ Yoderando117º£ inside, no factor 8
08Jun25 Emd3 ft 6Kº¶ :22^½ :44¾½ 1:16¾» 3gk Clm 5000 84-41 4 1 3¸ 5»¡ 6¿¡ 6¶½¡ Cruz A M 122 bfL 7.60 Diamond Dee125¶£ Don't Tell Hydee120¸¡ Confidence Builder122º¢ chased, tired 7
Workout(s): 10 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 17/25 25 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :35.1h 2/9

2
5-1 White

Happy Chappy 61 (L)
Ch.m.5 Curlin to Mischief - Chapter Ten by Ten Most Wanted, CA
Turquoise, black circle "M" on back, black hoop & cuffs on sleeves

60 $4,000 Own: Shawn Mortensen
Trn: Sergio Barrio (33-3-0-5)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (182-26-19-25) 124

2026: 4 0 0 1 $1,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 2 2 $15,271 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,656
Life: 30 3 4 7 $46,381 Distance: 8 2 2 2 $21,696

Track: 9 1 0 2 $9,497
25Feb26 Tup3 ft 4K» :22¶¿ :45^» :51¶½ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 59 58-61 5 1 6º¡ -- 7½¢ 7»¡ Americano M 124 bL 4.00 Hot Jammies124¹¡ Ginger in Charge124¨μ Chocolate Freckles124¨μ 4w, turn, faltered 7
10Feb26 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¸º :45¸¶ 1:11^¶ 4gkjClm 4000cnd 60 61-45 1 9 9»¢ 10¾£ 9¶¶ 12¶¼ Vergara D P 124 bL 7.60 In Without Knockin124£ Smiling Lady124¡ Vella124¹£ close-up, gave way 12
29Jan26 Tup8 ft 4K» :22»¶ :45¹½ :51¹¾ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 62 37-71 3 1 5¼£ -- 4¹ 3¹ McGregor K 124 bL 2.90 Crystal Proof124¸¡ Hot Jammies124¡ Happy Chappy124¸¢ ins,yield,ranon 4w1/16 9
07Jan26 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22»¸ :45¾¶ :58¹¿ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 54 64-66 4 1 2¶ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 5º Cruz A M 124 bL 11.40 Flyin By124¶ Ginger in Charge124£ The Great Haynes124¶£ wpress,drift 3/16,wknd 9
18Dec25 Tup7 ft 4K» :22¶¿ :45¶¼ :51»¹ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 50 61-64 10 6 6»¡ -- 6¼¡ 5»¡ Americano M 124 bL 3.10 Olivian119¸ Bacalar124¸£ Sprinkles124¡ outside,5p,mildly 10
29Nov25 Tup10 ft 5f¹» :21½» :45¿¸ :59^» 3gk Clm 4000cnd 60 80-63 2 3 4º 5¼ 4º 6¹¡ Cruz A M 124 bL 27.40 The Great Haynes124¶¢ Just Call Me Lucky121¨μ Super Annie124¡ ins,loom1/8,outfinishd 11
29Aug25 Swf3 ft 5K¶^ 1:09¸¿ 3gk Alw 13000cnd ---34 7 5 4¨μ 7¹£ 7º 7¶»¢*Bethke S A 128 bBL 24.10 Jersey Sunset130¶£ Draw Me126¸ Thirsty Mama123¹¡ bothered first turn,PL6th 8
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 7/22

3
5-2 Blue

Chocolate Freckles 58 (L)
Ch.m.7 Gemologist - Chocolate Licorice by Lemon Drop Kid, MN
Forest green, green pine trees on gold ball on back, black sleeves

57 $4,000 Own: David Dayon
Trn: Bennie L. Woolley, Jr. (65-7-9-8)

ORLANDO MOJICA (225-53-48-30) 124

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,430 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $5,520
2025: 8 1 1 1 $10,721 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $24,000
Life: 45 5 7 7 $97,589 Distance: 12 0 3 3 $16,178

Track: 19 0 3 2 $14,378
25Feb26 Tup3 ft 4K» :22¶¿ :45^» :51¶½ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 61 85-66 4 4 2¡ -- 2¶¡ 3¹£ Rodriguez G 124 bL 23.70 Hot Jammies124¹¡ Ginger in Charge124¨μ Chocolate Freckles124¨μ pressed, 2w, stopped 7
29Jan26 Tup6 ft 4K» :22¶¿ :45¹¾ :51¿º 4gk Clm 4000cnd 62 52-46 6 6 4¼¡ -- 9¿£ 9¾ Rodriguez G 124 bfL 41.60 Cocktail Princess124¡ Song of Shadows124¨μ Lula Bella124«¬ bmpd st,trck 4pbtw,wkn 9
06Jan26 Tup3 ft 4K» :22¶^ :45»^ :51¿» 4gk SOC 4000 - N 60 46-59 1 5 6¿ -- 6¶¶ 5¼¡ BerriosLopez D 124 bfL 24.70 Rock Star Parking122«¬ Olivian119¶ Trouble N Paradise122¶ rate back,angled turn 6
24Sep25 Alb2 ft 5f¸» :58^¿ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 60 ---68 1 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ Gomez E P 124 bL 41.60 First Time Plyer124¶¡ Chocolate Freckles124£ Boston Princess124¶£ vied 2-4p, caught late 8
27Aug25 Cby3 ft 6f»¶ :22^¸ :44½¾ 1:11¸½ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 83-24 4 4 1«¬ 2¸ 4¿ 6¸»¢ BerriosLopez D 124 bL 4.00 Sicilian Grandma124º Dansmetothendoflov124¶¶¢ Warrior Lady124£ dueled2w,gave way str 6
02Aug25 Cby6 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¼ :45¼» 1:05¸¾ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 77-59 2 2 1¶ 1¡ 2¸ 3½¡ BerriosLopez D 124 bL 6.30 O'Babe124¹¡ Dansmetothendoflov124º Chocolate Freckles124¶¡ drppd back,evenly late 6
29Jun25 Cby1 gd 5Kº^ :21¿º :45¶¶ 1:05^¶ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 73-76 2 1 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1«¬ Gomez E P 124 bL 13.60 Chocolate Freckles124«¬ Pink Ace124¶ Sweet Amy124»£ 2p1/4,float6p str,held 5
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 6/24

4
2-1 Yellow

Lula Bella 70 (L)
B.f.4 Stanford - Bella Be Ready by More Than Ready, CA
Teal, black "JN" on back, black hoops on hot pink sleeves, black trim

66 $4,000 Own: Jennifer Nunnally and Frank Fekkes
Trn: Jennifer Nunnally (27-2-4-3)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (217-30-35-31) 124

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,210 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 5 0 0 $33,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 5 0 3 $37,760 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $7,820

Track: 12 2 0 3 $19,230
24Feb26 Tup5 ft 5f¹» :21¾¼ :44½¸ :56¾¼ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 69 72-61 3 5 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¢ 7¼£ Asencio J M 124 bL 5.20 Flyin By124¶£ Classic American124¶¡ Trouble N Paradise124¨μ up close2p-ins, weaken 7
29Jan26 Tup6 ft 4K» :22¶¿ :45¹¾ :51¿º 4gk Clm 4000cnd 70 92-68 9 4 2¡ -- 2¡ 3£ Nunnally B 124 bL 6.00 Cocktail Princess124¡ Song of Shadows124¨μ Lula Bella124«¬ dueld 2w,lost plc wire 9
06Jan26 Tup3 ft 4K» :22¶^ :45»^ :51¿» 4gk SOC 4000 - N 75 103-58 6 2 3¡ -- 4»¡ 6¼£ Nunnally B 122 bL 4.10 Rock Star Parking122«¬ Olivian119¶ Trouble N Paradise122¶ vied 3-deep, faded 6
10Dec25 Tup6 ft 4K» :22¹^ :45¶¿ :51¼º 3gk SOC 5000 - N 82 90-74 8 5 3¸ -- 3¸¡ 5» Alvarado F T 120 bL *2.30 Stanford Holiday119¶ Bobby's Genie122¹ Crystal Proof122£ chase 4-3w,weakened 8
15Nov25 Tup7 ft 5K¹» :22½º :45º¾ 1:05¼¶ 3gk Str 5000cnd 76 85-73 6 1 1«¬ 1¹ 1¹ 4¶ Alvarado F T 119 bL 3.60 Unified A. P.122¨μ Loveaboveandbeyond122¨μ Vella122¡ duel2w,got short late 6
31Aug25 Emd9 ft 5K»¼ :21^¶ :43¾¾ 1:03¼¼ 3gk Clm 5000 105-71 2 2 1«¬ 1¹¡ 1¸¡ 1¨μ Alvarado F T 121 bL 5.86 Lula Bella121¨μ Bob's Vai120¨μ Princess Payton122¡ vied, clear, all out 10
02Aug25 Emd7 ft 6f»¼ :21º^ :44»º 1:10¸^ 3gk Clm 5000 117-69 6 3 1¸¡ 1¹ 1«¬ 5¾¢ Cruz A M 121 bL 10.78 Nan Elizabeth122¸ Ms Flashy Harbor122¶¢ Rockit a Day122«¬ set pace, weakened 9
Workout(s): a29 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :36.4h 1/6

5
10-1 Green

Deux Meres 58 (L)
B.m.5 Nationhood - Brown by Demons Begone, WA
White, gold "MICH MEX" and Eagle emblem on back, red sleeve, green sleeve

54 $4,000 Own: Candelario Villamar
Trn: Owner (41-5-5-3)

SACHIN PARRIS (41-1-4-1) 119»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $380 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 2 0 $8,841 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 3 2 $23,410 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $5,055

Track: 2 0 0 0 $380
07Mar26 Tup3 ft 5f¹» :22¶¿ :45¶» :57^¾ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 60 53-52 4 3 3¸ 3º 5½¡ 5¶^£ Garcia F 124 bfL 15.30 Prancing Matilda124¸¢ Hidden Tiger124¶£ Rabble124¹¢ outpaced, no factor 6
18Feb26 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22^¾ :45¾º 1:04¾½ 4gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 68 60-36 2 8 8½¢ 8¿¢ 8¶¶ 8¶¿¢ Figueroa C 122 bfL 25.40 Stormylux122¶¢ Lotsa Steel123£ Shanghai Barbie122¶¡ trailed, outrun 8
21Sep25 Arp4 ft 5K¸^ :22»¶ :47¶¶ 1:07»º 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 69-64 3 4 5¸¡ 5¹¢ 4¹ 4¸ Carreno J 126 bfBL 2.40 Sorority Party124¶¢ Solid Tune124¨μ Ila Veiw Too124¡wstdy 5/16, mild rally 6
30Aug25 Emd4 ft 5f»¼ :22¶¹ :45^¼ :57½¸ 3gk Clm 2500nw2/L 42-59 5 3 3¸ 2¸ 2¶ 1¶¡ Montalvo C 122 bfL 7.32 Deux Meres122¶¡ Always a Diva121«¬ Her Blind Side118º¡ 2-w, up final strides 8
10Aug25 Emd4 ft 6Kº¶ :22¶¶ :45^¶ 1:17¶» 3gk Clm 2500nw2/L 77-61 7 1 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 3º¡ 2»¢ Montalvo C 122 bfL *2.44 Caly Bali117»¢ Deux Meres122¨μ Dynamic Plan121¹£ 3-w, mild rally 8
12Jul25 Emd6 ft 1m»¼ :46¹¼ 1:11ºº 1:38º¿ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4)nw3/L-c 80-74 6 8»¢ 6¹£ 4º 3¸¡ 2£ Monroy F 122 bL 18.72 Stay N Lov118£ Deux Meres122¡ Big Catty122¶¢ bump, 2-w, rallied 9

Claimed by Villamar Candelario from Pabst, Frederick L., Pabst, Debra S., Rickard, Jed J. and Rickard, Urdene for $5,000, Cooper Kay Penney - Trainer
13Jun25 Emd2 ft 6f»¼ :21»º :44¸¿ 1:10^½ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L-w 49-56 6 3 5½¡ 6¶^ 6¿ 6¿¡ Orozco K E 122 bL 25.90 Bring a Smile122¶¡ Silent Beauty122«¬ River Dance122¨© inside, no menace 6
Workout(s): 27 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :36.3h 4/8

6
8-1 Black

Alluring Ali 51 (L)
B.f.4 Fed Biz - Trail of Letters by Bold Executive, AB
Black, blue diamond "LF" on back, blue diamond stripe on sleeves

46 $4,000 Own: Laurie Ferguson
Trn: Owner (5-0-1-0)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (138-18-16-17) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 1 0 $23,434 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $149
Life: 13 3 1 2 $27,751 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $21,193

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
09Mar26 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :22¶¿ :45¸¾ 1:16¶¸ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 46 85-43 6 3 1«¬ 3¨μ 5¹¡ 7¶¼ Garcia F 124 L 11.60 Ginger in Charge124º¡ Vella124¸¢ Ready to Gig124¶¡ pace between, gave way 8
29Jan26 Tup8 ft 4K» :22»¶ :45¹½ :51¹¾ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 44 34-43 8 6 6½¢ -- 7¶¶ 8¶¸¡ Garcia F 124 b 17.30 Crystal Proof124¸¡ Hot Jammies124¡ Happy Chappy124¸¢ tracked 5p, no factor 9
02Aug25 Gpr2 ft 4f :47»» 3gk Alw 6800cnd ---66 5 2 2¡ -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Allen L 124 b *.45 Alluring Ali124¨μ Kallie Chick124¶ West Coast Harbor127¼£ vied2pth,dueled,prvald 6
26Jul25 Gpr7 ft 6K 1:22¸¶ 3gk Alw 6800cnd ---47 3 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶£ Allen L 124 b *2.50 Adventurous124¶£ Alluring Ali124¡ Classy Rose124¶ vied2w, held place 7
13Jul25 Gpr2 gd 6f 1:14¿¾ 3gk Alw 6800cnd ---44 4 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2£* Steadman L L 124 *.55 Flashing Joker124£ Alluring Ali124¸ Anna's Girl124¶¢ wcmin1sttrn,bthrdfoesdq,DQ5th 5
01Jul25 Mil3 ft 5f 1:03¹º 3gk Alw 10000cnd ---66 3 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Balgobin K 124 b 3.00 Alluring Ali124¨μ West Coast Harbor126£ Gloriously Wicked126»¢ driving 4
07Jun25 Ctm9 ft 6Kº» :22¾¼ :46¿½ 1:18½¶ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 75-12 5 5 3¨μ 3¶ 7¶¹ 7¸¾¢ Foster T R 120 bL 10.70 Solar Force123«¬ Biz Babe118«¬ Everything to Gain123¹ vied to turn, stopped 8
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 12/26 18 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:02.3h 4/5 7 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.2h 16/25 30 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 21/25

7
6-1 Orange

Bacalar 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Gallant Son - Thainty by Tribal Rule, CA
Red and black checks, red "SMC" on gray ball on back, black stripes on sleeves

60 $4,000 Own: Thomas Maurer
Trn: Shelly Crowe (42-2-3-3)

KARLO LOPEZ (342-39-46-55) 124

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,100 Turf: 6 2 1 0 $21,910
2025: 13 2 1 1 $13,875 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 38 6 6 3 $67,555 Distance: 16 4 2 0 $35,645

Track: 5 0 1 0 $3,100
24Feb26 Tup5 ft 5f¹» :21¾¼ :44½¸ :56¾¼ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 63 41-70 1 7 7» 4¹¡ 6¸£ 4¹¡ Lopez K 124 L 26.30 Flyin By124¶£ Classic American124¶¡ Trouble N Paradise124¨μ wbobbled,4p1/4,7p upper 7
29Jan26 Tup8 ft 4K» :22»¶ :45¹½ :51¹¾ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 68 81-65 5 3 3¨μ -- 2¶¡ 4»¢ Lopez K 124 fL 5.80 Crystal Proof124¸¡ Hot Jammies124¡ Happy Chappy124¸¢ dueled 2wd btwn, tired 9
07Jan26 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22»¸ :45¾¶ :58¹¿ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 61 56-58 7 7 4¸ 4¶¢ 7¼¢ 6½ Lopez K 124 L 2.90 Flyin By124¶ Ginger in Charge124£ The Great Haynes124¶£ chase btw 4-5w,no kick 9
18Dec25 Tup7 ft 4K» :22¶¿ :45¶¼ :51»¹ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 66 64-74 6 4 5» -- 3º¡ 2¸ Lopez K 124 L 10.40 Olivian119¸ Bacalar124¸£ Sprinkles124¡ 3p,bid1/4,late gain 10
29Nov25 Tup10 ft 5f¹» :21½» :45¿¸ :59^» 3gk Clm 4000cnd 64 62-62 3 6 7¼£ 7¾ 3º 7¹£ McGregor K 124 L 8.80 The Great Haynes124¶¢ Just Call Me Lucky121¨μ Super Annie124¡ rail bid, needed more 11
12Oct25 Grp6 gd 5K :21½¸ :45¹¶ 1:05^¾ 3gk Str 5000cnd 67 81-46 2 2 4º 5º¡ 10¶¶ 10¶½¢ Ellis D 133 L 30.20 Here's the Thing126¶¡ Low Dose126¶ Poker Alice126¨© early factor, stopped 10
21Sep25 Grp3 ft 5f :21½º :45^» :57¿½ 3gk Clm 4000 96-71 8 4 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 4º Amador S R 126 L 21.20 Olivian126¶¢ Chiefs Lil Pearl126¨© Here's the Thing126¸£ stalked 3w, no rally 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 5-6) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 23, 2025 or Which Have
Not Won A Race Since December 23, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $6,250 (Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Eligibility). Arizona Bred Claiming Price $8,000. (Rail Set At Zero). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Cane Creek Road 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Bayern - Jera by Jeblar, KY
Black, white "WR", white stars on sleeves, red cuffs and collar

79 $6,250 Own: Wade Rarick
Trn: Owner (61-15-13-6)

ORLANDO MOJICA (225-53-48-30) 124

2026: 2 1 1 0 $8,770 Turf: 36 7 9 6 $260,176
2025: 13 1 2 2 $30,081 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $3,008
Life: 48 7 10 6 $270,948 Distance: 16 4 4 2 $117,264

Track: 2 1 1 0 $8,770
05Mar26 Tup7 fm p¶º 1mº» :47»¾ 1:11¸¼ 1:36¿¶ 4g SOC 4500/5000 70 92-90 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¹ 1¶£ Mojica O 124 bfL *.50 Cane Creek Road124¶£ Cliff Diver124¨© Winning Big124¶£ rail, driving 9
02Feb26 Tup3 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¸½ 1:11¶¼ 1:37^º 4g Clm 6250cnd 71 98-85 6 2¸ 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¹¢ Mojica O 124 bfL *1.80 Shut Up Michael124¹¢ Cane Creek Road124¶ Rodeo Champ124¨μ 2-w, steady effort 9
21Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22»» :46¾½ 1:11¼¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/6mx 87 77-61 3 4 2«¬ 2¡ 7¼¢ 7¶^¡ Castillo A 119 bfL 22.90 City of Clouds119£ J J's Joker121¨μ Steel Link119¨μ dueled inside,weakened 10
16Oct25 Haw7 gd p¶^ 5K¿^ :22»½ :46¹¸ 1:04¿¶ 3g Clm 7500 82 94-91 9 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¢ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 5.20 Joe the Tailor122¨μ Zoombie124¶ Cane Creek Road122¨μ wgood effort,outkicked 9
30Sep25 Btp5 fm p 5f¹^ :22¸½ :45¼¹ :57¾º 3g SOC 8000/12500 81 74-78 5 3 3¸ 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Castillo A 123 bfL 1.80 Major Wager123¶¢ Cane Creek Road123¡ Stay Frosty119¶¢ 3wd turn, rallied 9
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 4/14 27 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 7/16 20 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 7/22

2
20-1 White

Its Thievery 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Cat Burglar - Holograeme by Graeme Hall, CA
Black, red and white "SP Racing", red stripes on sleeves

69 $6,250 Own: Reynaldo Gonzalez
Trn: Sergio S. Perez (43-3-4-9)

SACHIN PARRIS (41-1-4-1) 119»

2026: 3 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,140
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 4 3 3 $75,710 Distance: 18 1 2 1 $37,470

Track: 3 0 0 0 $320
21Feb26 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :22»¸ :45^» 1:15¼½ 4g Clm 4000cnd 64 51-67 11 2 5º¡ 10¶^ 12¶¹ 11¶¶£ Nunnally B 124 bL 36.00 Shaun's Jazz124»£ Roll Dem Bones124¨μ Goddard124£ 3-w, no factor 12
11Feb26 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :48¸» 1:13^^ 1:39¸» 4g Clm 4000cnd 64 60-54 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 7º£ 9¶¸£ Asencio J M 124 bL 14.80 Shot of a Lifetime124¶ Saqeel124¡ Outofquemado124¸£ duel inside, gave way 9
24Jan26 Tup6 ft 1B¹» :47^¶ 1:11»¶ 1:44»º 4g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 67 84-71 10 7¾ 6¼¡ 10¶^ 10¶¸ 9¶º Castellanos A 124 bL 22.50 Big Spin124¡ Street Humor124¸£ Code Runner124¶£ stdy 3/8,no late bid 10
25Jan25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¶½ :44¿¶ 1:11^^ 4g jSOC 8000 - N 76-67 9 3 6¹¢ 6½¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¶ CamachoFlores L 122 bL 91.50 1131 Halo Rando122«¬ Tesoro122º¡ Bobby's Alibi122¨© chased 4-5wd,weakened 10
03Jan25 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :48¸¿ 1:12¾¸ 1:38º¼ 4g jSOC 8000 - N 53-56 6 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 6¼ 8¶^ 8¶¿¢ CamachoFlores L 122 bL 28.20 1106 Mother's Prayer122½¡ Nolde122º£ Happy Does122¨© 3wd,4wd,no response 10
Workout(s): 15 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 2/16 3 Mar 26 Tup 5F ft :59.3h 3/12 20 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:03.4h 14/15 14 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft :59.3h 2/13

3
12-1 Blue

Brother Reid 74 (L)
B.g.9 Empire Maker - La Cloche by Ghostzapper, KY
Blue and gray diamonds, "Thompson Racing" on back

87 $6,250 Own: Eliana Thompson
Trn: Owner (29-3-0-4)

DAYLOR BERRIOS-LOPEZ (61-5-5-6) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $240 Turf: 36 7 5 3 $158,145
2025: 12 3 2 1 $49,909 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 7 5 3 $158,145 Distance: 20 3 4 3 $88,829

Track: 7 0 1 1 $9,081
05Mar26 Tup7 fm p¶º 1mº» :47»¾ 1:11¸¼ 1:36¿¶ 4g SOC 4500/5000-c 75 70-79 4 7¼ 7¼¡ 6¿ 6¿ 6¼¡ Cruz A M 124 fL 4.80 Cane Creek Road124¶£ Cliff Diver124¨© Winning Big124¶£ no factor, wide 9

Claimed by Thompson Eliana from Chavarria-Delgado, Ramone S. and Chavarria, Kevin for $4,000, Barraza Rafael S. - Trainer
28Jan26 Tup7 fm p 1Bº» :48¼¿ 1:12º½ 1:43¹¿ 4g Clm 8500cnd 78 79-81 1 8½¢ 8¼¡ 8¼¢ 8»£ 7¼£ Cruz A M 124 L 7.50 Summer Lover124¸£ For A Laugh124«¬ Delian League124¡ ins-2p, no factor 10
31Dec25 Tup7 fm p 7Kº» :23»» :46¾½ 1:31»½ 3g Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 71 3-94 3 8 7¶¾ 7¿¡ 5º 4¹¡ Castellanos A 122 fL 4.00 Zoffarelli122¡ Hurricane Cloud122¶£ King Elvis122¶¢ 4wd 1/4, mild rally 8
17Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¸¼ 1:09¼½ 1:33¿¸ 3g Clm 10000 (15-10)-c 84 68-91 3 8¼£ 8¼¢ 7»£ 5º 3¸¡ Hernandez H 122 L 5.00 Sonic Speed122¨μ Shut Up Michael122¸¢ Brother Reid122£ svd gnd,bid1/4,lt gain 9

Claimed by Chavarria-Delgado, Ramon S., Chavarria, Kevin and Rosales Racing F1 from Aulds Chris S. for $10,000, Hone Bart G. - Trainer
07Nov25 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :23¿¶ :47º¹ 1:29¿¼ 3g Str 20000cnd 86 81-90 3 7 7¹¡ 7¹¡ 6¹¡ 5¹£ Diego I V 120 L 6.50 Trevaggio116¡ No Trouble120¡ Ti Caillou120£ settled inside, no bid 7

4
8-1 Yellow

Levon 75 (L)
B.g.6 Practical Joke - Gal Factor by The Factor, ON
Brown, brown horseshoe "S/B" on orange ball, orange sleeves

81 $6,250 Own: Sergio Barrio
Trn: Owner (33-3-0-5)

ALEX M. CRUZ (204-16-26-19) 124

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,500 Turf: 10 2 0 2 $21,120
2025: 13 1 1 2 $16,612 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,190
Life: 24 3 1 3 $38,826 Distance: 11 1 0 2 $12,947

Track: 12 2 0 3 $22,297
05Mar26 Tup4 fm p¶º 1mº» :46½¸ 1:10¾¼ 1:36^» 4g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 71 90-97 6 7½ 5»¡ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¢ Cruz A M 124 bL 23.70 Vorpal124¨μ Stradivarian124¶ Levon124¹¢ 4wd far turn,rallied 9
28Jan26 Tup7 fm p 1Bº» :48¼¿ 1:12º½ 1:43¹¿ 4g Clm 8500cnd 70 86-71 2 7»£ 4¸ 3¶ 10¶^ 10¶¹¢ McGregor K 124 bL 12.00 Summer Lover124¸£ For A Laugh124«¬ Delian League124¡ wslw/stdy st,tug 4p,wkn 10
12Jan26 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¶¼ 1:09¿¼ 1:34¹½ 4g SOC 8500 - N 65 97-93 4 6»¢ 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 6¼ 6¾¢ Cruz A M 122 bL 18.20 Silent Runner122«¬ My Cairo Kid122¶ Lansdowne122¶¡ woff slw,chase 3w,wknd 8
11Dec25 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¸» 1:10¶¼ 1:34º¿ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 60 81-89 6 5» 4º 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Cruz A M 122 bL 5.00 Levon122¨μ Hot Legs Romolo122¸¡ Pleaseusetheportal122¹¢ bid 3wd,wore down foe 8
29Nov25 Tup11 fm p 1mº» :47¹¹ 1:12¶¹ 1:37^^ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 59 78-84 5 10¼£ 9» 6¹¢ 4º¡ 4¸ Cruz A M 122 bL 60.10 Stradivarian122¶ Hot Legs Romolo122¡ Catalina Cocktail119¡ woff slw,rank,good fnsh 10
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Tup 5F ft 1:02.3h 24/30 30 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.2h 2/13

5
3-1 Green

Stradivarian 76 (L)
B.g.5 Mendelssohn - Full Swing by Verrazano, KY
White, blue "KK" and cowboy hat emblem, blue sleeves

79 $6,250 Own: Kirk Sutherland
Trn: Gonzalo Anderson (41-5-8-4)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (182-26-19-25) 124

2026: 4 0 1 0 $3,615 Turf: 11 2 1 2 $24,650
2025: 9 3 0 0 $29,846 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,226
Life: 22 3 1 2 $47,293 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $19,165

Track: 6 1 1 0 $11,115
05Mar26 Tup4 fm p¶º 1mº» :46½¸ 1:10¾¼ 1:36^» 4g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 74 104-98 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¨μ Castellanos A 124 bL 3.90 Vorpal124¨μ Stradivarian124¶ Levon124¹¢ chased, closed gap 9
17Feb26 Tup7 ft u 1m¿» :46½¿ 1:11¼¸ 1:39¼º 4g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)cnd 81 82-50 7 6¼¡ 5º£ 7¿¢ 8¶^ 8¶½¡ Lopez K 124 bL 15.40 Summer Lover124» Shut Up Michael124¨© Delian League124¸ whopped, wide, gave way 8
28Jan26 Tup7 fm p 1Bº» :48¼¿ 1:12º½ 1:43¹¿ 4g Clm 8500cnd 68 87-87 10 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4¹¢ Castellanos A 124 bL 17.30 Summer Lover124¸£ For A Laugh124«¬ Delian League124¡ 3-2w,vied,drft out,yld 10
20Jan26 Tup3 fm p¸¾ 1mº» :46^» 1:10¹¿ 1:35¹¾ 4g Aoc 25000 (35-25)cnd 68 94-81 1 5¼¡ 5»¡ 5¸¡ 4¼¡ 5¾£ Castellanos A 122 bL 3.60 Baie Longue122¶£ Del Rayo122¹¢ King Elvis122¹¡ settled blacked rally 6
17Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¸¼ 1:09¼½ 1:33¿¸ 3g Clm 10000 (15-10)-c 73 77-87 4 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¹ 4º 5» Lopez K 124 bL 4.80 Sonic Speed122¨μ Shut Up Michael122¸¢ Brother Reid122£ track,2-3p,wkn 9

Claimed by Sutherland Kirk from 4 D Racing Stables, LLC for $10,000, Martinez Esteban - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.3h 7/14

6
5-1 Black

House of Lords 79 (L)
Ch.g.8 Munnings - Champagneandcaviar by Van Nistelrooy, KY
White, blue diamond band on front, blue "RV" emblem on back, blue diamonds on sleeves

85 $6,250 Own: Jerald L. Carmody
Trn: Rigoberto Velasquez (17-1-0-1)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (172-19-20-29) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $310 Turf: 19 2 5 1 $70,550
2025: 4 1 0 0 $14,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 48 8 7 2 $171,323 Distance: 22 6 5 1 $123,465

Track: 11 2 2 0 $52,310
26Feb26 Tup4 fm p 1mº» :47¹¹ 1:11½¶ 1:37º¸ 4g Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 80 78-84 8 5¶^ 7¿¢ 8¶¶ 8¿£ 8¾ Enriquez I D 122 bL 66.20 Hurricane Cloud124¨© The Black Strat122¶£ Seas of Normandy122¶ no factor 8
28Jan26 Tup7 fm p 1Bº» :48¼¿ 1:12º½ 1:43¹¿ 4g Clm 8500cnd-c 79 78-79 7 9½£ 9¼£ 9¼£ 9¾¢ 8¾ Leahey H 124 bL 15.20 Summer Lover124¸£ For A Laugh124«¬ Delian League124¡ step slow st,3p,7p upr 10

Claimed by Carmody Jerald L. from Taboada Racing Stables, LLC for $8,500, Silva, Jr. Jose - Trainer
08Apr25 Tup9 fm p 1mº» :47»^ 1:11¼½ 1:35½¸ 4g Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 74-88 9 7º 8º¡ 8º£ 10½£ 9»£ Da Silva F H 124 bL 13.00 Wellswort122¨μ Thirty Four Coupe122¡ Ted122¶¡ trkd mdpck,empty late 11
18Mar25 Tup4 fm p 1mº» :47¹¼ 1:11¸¹ 1:35¾¾ 4g Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 90-100 2 6º£ 7¹¢ 7¸¢ 6¸¡ 6¹¡ Da Silva F H 122 bL 4.60 Wodeton122¡ My Cairo Kid122¡ Ted122£ inside, lacked rally 8
20Feb25 Tup4 fm p¸¾ 1m¶¾^ :47¶¼ 1:11¸½ 1:37º½ 4g Aoc 20000 (25-20)nw2/x 66-65 6 6¹¢ 6¸¢ 4¹ 4º 4º¡ Da Silva F H 124 bL 5.10 Arrest122£ Table for Two124¸¡ Anitanewmercedes117¶¢ 3wd 1/4, weakened 7
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 2/5 21 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:00.1h 4/10

7
7-2 Orange

McClusky 79 (L)
B.g.5 Astern (AUS) - Ms. Missy Miesque by Mingun, WA
Blue, "EM" on white diamond on front, white "EM RACING STABLES" and cowboy hat on back, white sleeves

89 $6,250 Own: Esteban Martinez
Trn: Owner (55-10-10-5)

KARLO LOPEZ (342-39-46-55) 124

2026: 3 1 1 0 $10,200 Turf: 13 2 2 2 $36,655
2025: 10 0 1 2 $13,755 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 2 2 $48,229 Distance: 11 1 2 2 $22,755

Track: 9 2 1 2 $27,955
05Mar26 Tup4 fm p¶º 1mº» :46½¸ 1:10¾¼ 1:36^» 4g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 78 90-91 5 6»¡ 7»£ 5»¡ 4¾ 4º¡ Lopez K 124 L 4.90 Vorpal124¨μ Stradivarian124¶ Levon124¹¢ 5wd upper,mild rally 9
10Feb26 Tup3 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :45^º 1:09¾» 1:36º¿ 4g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 77 86-90 7 7¶¸ 6¶º 4¶^ 4¹ 1¨© Lopez K 122 L 3.90 McClusky122¨© Sugar Buzz122«¬ Sparklet122¸¢ 5-w, up late 8
20Jan26 Tup7 fm p¸¾ 1mº» :46½¶ 1:10¾¹ 1:35º» 4g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 77 82-88 6 4¹ 4» 3»¡ 3»¡ 2¹£ Lopez K 122 L 2.50 Vorpal122¹£ McClusky122¶¡ Sugar Buzz122«¬ mid-pk,ran on,gain2nd 7
29Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :46¼^ 1:11»^ 1:37º¿ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L-c 76 88-91 9 6½ 6¶^ 5¾ 3º 3¶£ Lopez K 122 L 3.40 Delian League124¨© Hot Legs Romolo123¶£ McClusky122¶¢ 3-2w,sustained rally 9

Claimed by Martinez Esteban from Jones, Robert M. and Marshall, Dave M. for $8,500, Belvoir Vann - Trainer
01Dec25 Tup5 fm p¶º 1mº» :46»^ 1:10½» 1:36^¸ 3g Aoc 15000 (20-15)cnd 80 88-95 3 3» 4¾¡ 5¶^ 4¹¡ 3¹¢ Hernandez H 122 L *1.00 My Cairo Kid122¨μ Seahorse Stampede119¹ McClusky122¹ angled 4wd, mildly 6
Workout(s): 23 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 5/16

8
6-1 Pink

Dos Vicios 74 (L)
B.g.6 Smart Bid - My Looloo by Pure Prize, CA
Blue, hot pink sash, hot pink sleeves

83 $6,250 Own: Tana Digeno
Trn: W. R. Whitehouse (15-1-3-2)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (217-30-35-31) 124

2026: 3 0 1 0 $2,140 Turf: 11 2 2 0 $24,935
2025: 8 2 2 0 $21,670 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 5 5 3 $78,997 Distance: 21 5 5 1 $68,195

Track: 12 2 4 0 $28,740
24Feb26 Tup7 ft 1m¿» :46¾^ 1:10º¸ 1:35½^ 4g Clm 4000cnd 72 63-83 9 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Nunnally B 124 L 4.40 Dangerous Game124¶¡ Dos Vicios124¨© Enos Slaughter124¸£ bid 3p far, chased on 9
02Feb26 Tup3 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¸½ 1:11¶¼ 1:37^º 4g Clm 6250cnd 73 72-79 1 6½¡ 6¾¢ 8¶¶ 7¾£ 6¼£ Nunnally B 124 L 5.30 Shut Up Michael124¹¢ Cane Creek Road124¶ Rodeo Champ124¨μ 5-w, no threat 9
12Jan26 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1Bº» :45^º 1:10¸¸ 1:41½» 4g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 70 64-83 5 8¶¹ 9¶¾ 9¶º 8¶¸ 7»£* Garcia F 124 L 17.50 For A Laugh124¸ Summer Lover124¨© Rodeo Champ124£wtk up st,mild late bid,PL6th 10
17Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¸¼ 1:09¼½ 1:33¿¸ 3g Clm 10000 (15-10) 70 72-84 8 5º¡ 6» 8¼¢ 6¼¡ 7¼£ Nunnally B 122 L 19.20 Sonic Speed122¨μ Shut Up Michael122¸¢ Brother Reid122£ outside,2-3p,faded 9
11Nov25 Tup8 fm p 1mº» :46¹¾ 1:10¿º 1:35¿¸ 3g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 74 78-87 4 5¾¡ 5¾¡ 6» 2¸ 2¸£ Nunnally B 124 L 6.50 Chasentheone124¸£ Dos Vicios124¡ Battle Scars119¡ inside bid, 2nd best 9
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 Tup 5F ft 1:00h 2/8 25 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:03h 8/11 7 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :50h 38/43
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 6-7) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 23, 2025 or Which Have
Not Won A Race Since December 23, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $6,250 (Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Eligibility). Arizona Bred Claiming Price $8,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Suit Me Up Charlie 64 (L)
B.g.5 Adios Charlie - Birthday Suit by Freud, FL
Blue, silver star, silver stars on sleeves

63 $6,250 Own: Sherri Laing
Trn: Owner (23-2-0-3)

KODY KELLENBERGER (49-3-1-6) 124

2026: 3 1 0 0 $5,845 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 9 1 0 2 $9,686 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $15,700
Life: 23 3 2 5 $41,624 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $11,033

Track: 3 1 0 0 $5,845
03Mar26 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :21»¸ :44¹^ 1:02½¾ 4g SOC 4000/8000 55 101-82 2 4 4¸ 4º¡ 4½ 6¼¢ Kellenberger K 124 bfL 26.30 Classic Cinema124¸¢ Brown Town122¶£ Blazing Peme122¸ track rail, flattened 8
10Feb26 Tup5 ft 5f¹» :22^¾ :45¾¶ :58»¶ 4g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 48 80-74 6 1 3¶ 5£ 2«¬ 1¨μ Kellenberger K 122 bfL 37.90 Suit Me Up Charlie122¨μ Narizon122¶£ Manzoni122«¬ 2-w, prevailed 9
05Jan26 Tup5 ft 5f¹» :22º¸ :45½¸ :58¶¿ 4g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 50 53-51 7 9 7¸¢ 8º 9»£ 8¾¡ Amador S R 122 bfL 24.40 Shudder122¹¡ Good Focus122£ The Scent122¶ rate back,lst grnd 5wd 10
01Oct25 Asd5 ft 6f :23¼¼ :47¶¼ 1:14^^ 3g Clm 5000 (7.5-5)nw3/L 52 100-66 5 1 1¶¡ 4¶¢ 2¡ 9º¡ Hewitt R 124 bfL 11.90 Silvercreek Kid120«¬ He Knows We Know119¨© Brinson124¶¢ insd duel turn, bid 9
06Aug25 Asd2 gd 5K :23¾º :47¼» 1:07¸¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 75-68 6 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Dalrymple D 122 bfL 4.75 Suit Me Up Charlie122¹¢ Silver Jaguar124¶¢ Air Force Reserve119¶¢ pace score insd 6
08Jul25 Asd8 ft 5K :23»» :47½¶ 1:06»º 3g Clm 5000 (7.5-5)nw2/L-c 80-32 4 3 2¡ 2«¬ 6¾ 8¶½¢ Ali R 122 bfL *1.35 Thusly Inspired122º£ Pickin' Riffs124¸ Bennigan122¶¢ frcd pace otsd, tired 9

Claimed by Clearsky Murray from Wind Dancer Stable and Suderman, Norm for $5,000, Anderson Wendy - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50h 30/35

2
4-1 White

Our Bold Prince 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.10 Bold Chieftain - Grasp by Souvenir Copy, CA
Lime green, orange ball, orange cuffs and collar

72 $6,250 Own: Crystal Cates and Gonzalo Anderson
Trn: Gonzalo Anderson (41-5-8-4)

SACHIN PARRIS (41-1-4-1) 119»

2026: 5 1 1 0 $8,500 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,300
2025: 14 0 2 4 $9,752 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $110
Life: 75 7 13 16 $245,639 Distance: 18 1 5 6 $65,284

Track: 9 1 1 2 $11,245
07Mar26 Tup5 ft 5f¹» :21½» :44¾¹ :57^¾ 4g Clm 4000cnd 69 65-80 1 5 5¸£ 2«¬ 1¹ 1º¢ Parris S 119» bL 7.50 Our Bold Prince119º¢ Brazen Now124¶ A View From Above124¡ inside bid, clear 6
17Feb26 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :22^¾ :44¼¹ 1:17¹º 4g Clm 4000cnd 65 128-85 6 4 1¡ 1º¡ 1¸ 5¹¢ Parris S 119» bL 29.40 Fort Langley124¸¢ Code Breaker124¨μ Magoo124¡ set pace, weakened 9
04Feb26 Tup6 ft 6f¹» :22»¹ :45¼¶ 1:11^¿ 4g jClm 4000cnd 63 76-76 10 5 4¶¢ 3º 3¸¡ 2¶¢ Parris S 119» bL 23.90 Hail State124¶¢ Our Bold Prince119¨© Gianola124£ chased, bid,up 2nd 11
20Jan26 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :22^¿ :44º¶ 1:15¿º 4g Clm 4000cnd 63 82-72 10 2 7¸£ 8»¢ 6½ 6¾£ Montalvo C 124 bL 73.40 Great King124¶¡ Fort Langley124»¢ Outofquemado124£ trkd wide,adv,flattend 11
01Jan26 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :46¶º 1:11¾º 4g Clm 4000cnd 66 70-52 2 9 4¸¡ 4¸£ 7¼¡ 8¾£ Montalvo C 124 bfL 16.60 Weekend Flame124¶ Our Bloke124¶¡ Magoo124¹ wreluctant load,drifted 11
01Nov25 Ctd6 ft 6fº» :23¸¶ :46º¼ 1:13¶¼ 3g Clm 4000cnd 71 60-57 2 5 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 4¹ Nelson D 126 bfL 3.95 Wickedblackbullet125¡ Jump the Queue125£ Browning Island125¶£ wdrifted,brshd,weaknd 6
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 15/26 29 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :37.4hg 3/6

3
7-2 Blue

Magic Castle 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Bodemeister - Queen of the Spa by First Samurai, MN
Blue, black "B" on white diamond, white diamonds on sleeves

77 $6,250 Own: Baron Racing Stables (Dwight D. Baron)
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (134-40-27-21)

ORLANDO MOJICA (225-53-48-30) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 0 3 $34,732 Off (Dirt): 8 4 0 1 $53,756
Life: 35 13 3 6 $187,838 Distance: 6 2 0 2 $26,464

Track: 1 0 0 0 $120
14Feb26 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :21¾¼ :44¹^ 1:02»¾ 4g Str 5000cnd 71 90-58 6 2 3¶¡ 7¾¡ 7¶¾ 7¶½¢ Mojica O 122 fL *.40 Classic Cinema122¹£ Always On Cay122¹ Strength of Autism122¡ brief speed, gave way 7
23Jan26 FG6 ft 6f½¹ :22»» :46^¾ 1:11¶^ 4g Clm 15000cnd 71 63-81 3 3 2¶¡ 4¸ 4¶¢ 5¹£ Hernandez H 121 fL 4.60 We Miss Arlington121¶¢ Finster121¶ Peso in My Pocket121¨© frac post, press, wknd 7
13Dec25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¼ :46¹¸ 1:05¸^ 3g Clm 10000cnd 72 69-90 4 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ Wethey Jr. F 122 fL *1.40 Magic Castle122¸¢ Peppermint Candy122¡ Slick Country Boy122«¬ sttlew,cmd1/4,drw clr 6
24Sep25 CD5 my 6f»^ :22º¸ :45¹½ 1:10½^ 3g Clm 12500 76 86-50 4 1 2¡ 2«¬ 6¹£ 8¶º Torres C A 121 L 8.95 Born Flawless121«¬ Ludwig121¶£ Kunshan Bridge121£ fracts,vied 2wbtw,wknd 8
03Jul25 LS2 ft 6f¹¾ :23¶¼ :46¸¼ 1:11¶¸ 3g SOC 6250 - N 67-78 2 2 1¡ 1¶ 3¶¡ 3¼£ ValdezJiminez E 122 L 6.10 1089 Axton124¸¢ Sweet River Baines122º¡ Magic Castle122º¢ pace, weakened 5
03May25 Wrd2 ft 5Kº» :22»¸ :45¹½ 1:04^^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 73-80 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 3¶ 3»¢ Lara E 125 L 2.60 Clay's Black Opal125¨μ Baja Boogie125» Magic Castle125¸¢ pace,met bids,yielded 6
Workout(s): a9 Mar 26 Tup 3F ft :34.4h 1/11 a8 Feb 26 Tup 3F ft :35.1h 1/4 17 Jan 26 Lad 3F ft :38b 6/9

4
9-2 Yellow

Stop and a Tres 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Into Mischief - Sabooh by A.P. Indy, KY
Green, black "DC" on back, black bars on sleeves black cuffs and collar

73 $6,250 Own: Terrance Birdrattler
Trn: Doug A. Carlson (9-1-0-1)

DAVID A. MARTIN (17-0-1-1) 124

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,440 Turf: 8 0 0 1 $10,585
2025: 12 2 3 1 $24,277 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $18,109
Life: 39 5 6 5 $116,757 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,800

Track: 12 2 1 2 $23,495
04Mar26 Tup7 fm p¶º 7Kº» :24¾¾ :49^º 1:30»¹ 4g Str 5000cnd 78 7-75 1 8 8½ 8¼£ 8¾£ 8¶^¡ Kellenberger K 122 bfL 18.80 Little Trouble122¶ Shut Up Michael122¨μ Baie Longue122¸ trailed, outrun, 8
16Feb26 Tup7 ft 1m¿» :46¶º 1:10º¸ 1:36¾¿ 4g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd-c 80 85-79 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 3¸ Figueroa C 124 bfL 6.90 Cousin Richie124¶¡ Logical Myth124¡ Stop and a Tres124½ vied, clear, caught 6

Claimed by Birdrattler Terrance from Osuna Alec for $6,250, Tate Mary - Trainer
07Jan26 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :46»¿ 1:11º½ 1:38¸¸ 4g Str 5000cnd 76 89-57 3 3¡ 3¡ 3¹¡ 5¾ 7¶»¢ Castellanos A 124 bfL *1.80 Street Vendor122£ Legendary Lore122¡ Mr Fabricator124½¢ press 3w,stdy 5/16 9
22Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :21¾¼ :44¿» 1:09»» 3g SOC 4000/6250 75 77-98 9 8 8½¢ 7»¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Castellanos A 124 bfL *1.70 Stop and a Tres124¶£ Jaime's Commitment122¹¢ Major Tom122¨μ near back, rallied 11
10Dec25 Tup9 ft 1m¿» :46½^ 1:11¼º 1:38¹¹ 3g Clm 4000cnd-c 72 84-84 4 4¸ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¶ 1¶£ Lopez K 124 bfL *.50 Stop and a Tres124¶£ Nolongerahobby124¹ Fort Langley124¶¡ 2-3w,bid,edged clear 10

Claimed by Thompson, Eliana and Osuna, Alec from Sutherland Kirk for $4,000, Silva, Jr. Jose - Trainer
28Nov25 Tup9 fm p¶º 1mº» :46º½ 1:11¶¾ 1:37¸º 3g SOC 4000 - N 73 112-86 3 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¹ 4º Lopez K 124 bfL *1.30 Herecomegeorgieboy124¸¡ Wilton124¶¢ Dangerous Game124¨μ shift out,3-4w,mssd3rd 10
Workout(s): 16 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :47h 2/6 3 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :48h 7/20

5
5-1 Green

Frostedbird 73 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Frosted - Speckledbird by Macho Uno, FL
Lime green, orange ball, orange cuffs and collar

69 $6,250 Own: Crystal Cates and Gonzalo Anderson
Trn: Gonzalo Anderson (41-5-8-4)

MANUEL AMERICANO (419-73-63-62) 124

2026: 3 0 0 0 $840 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $180
2025: 12 1 1 1 $11,316 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 0 $4,763
Life: 34 5 4 2 $46,101 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $2,696

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,020
19Feb26 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :22º^ :44½¶ 1:15¸¹ 4g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 69 61-74 1 4 2¸¡ 4½ 5½¡ 4½ Cruz A M 124 L 23.10 John Dunbar124£ Tenth Street Don124¶¢ Cinco Majestic124» chased, leveled off 7
27Jan26 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22¼¹ :45¶½ 1:03»» 4g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 69 58-71 5 1 4¶ 5¹¡ 7º£ 7º Cruz A M 124 bL 9.10 Tenth Street Don124¨μ Winter Falcon124¶ Upright124£ chsd 4p,5p btw3/16,yld 8
15Jan26 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :22¼¹ :45¶¼ 1:16¹º 4g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 68 80-74 1 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 6¼ Americano M 124 bL 8.50 Godsend124¹ Hail State124«¬ El Diamante Negro124¶ stp slw,used hard ins 12
09Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¼¾ 1:11¿½ 1:36¶¼ 3g Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 72 79-54 8 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 8¶^ 8¸^ 8¸» Montalvo C 122 bL 36.90 The Black Strat124¶¢ I'm Noble122¨μ Del Rayo122¨μ stalk 2wd,empty 8
01Nov25 Ctd12 ft 6K¶^^ :22¹¼ :45»» 1:18^^ 3g Rhp 69-63/14500 66 71-82 2 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ Nelson D 126 bL 2.65 Frostedbird126¸ Wocka Wocka123¡ Holy Belle118¶ contestedpace,drv clr 8
25Oct25 Ctd2 ft 1B¼» :47¼¿ 1:12¼½ 1:44¿¸ 3g Clm 8000-c 69 76-75 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 2½* Prescod N 123 bL 2.90 Papichulo125½ Frostedbird123£ Artistic Jewler123¨μ stalked,held on,DQ5th 5

Claimed by Cates, Crystal and Anderson, Gonzalo from Ward Theo for $8,000, Ward Anderson - Trainer
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 12/43 12 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :51.2h 35/39 11 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:02.1h 11/14 29 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1hg 4/19

6
8-1 Black

Stan From Malibu 70 (L)
Ch.g.6 Stanford - Real Bright Boots by High Brite, CA
Black, red and white "SP Racing", red stripes on sleeves

67 $6,250 Own: Marina Cruz
Trn: Sergio Perez (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (182-26-19-25) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $6,240
2025: 10 2 1 0 $30,100 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 22 3 3 0 $81,040 Distance: 6 2 0 0 $27,720

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
10Mar26 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :22¶¶ :43¿¾ 1:15º¾ 4g Clm 4000cnd-c 70 61-65 5 5 3» 3» 5¶^ 6¶¸¡ Castellanos A 124 bL 4.70 Slew Skies124¶£ Roll Dem Bones124£ Bedrock119¡ chased inside,gave way 6

Claimed by Cruz Marina from Lawley Casey for $4,000, Tamayo Isidro - Trainer
01Mar26 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¸¹¼ :52½¹¾ 3g Clm 8000nw1/r/L 70 ---56 5 6 5»£ -- 6»¢ 6½¡ Flores P 126 bL 6.80 Windribbon126¡ Strength of Autism126¸ Run for Kidder126¡wshuffld early,2w,nobid 6
13Sep25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :21»¹ :45¸¹ 1:04^½ 3g Clm 6250 85-79 1 4 5º¢ 5º 4¹ 5» Franco G 125 bL 7.00 Western Avenue125¨μ The Big Cheeseola125º Wicklow Hills125¨μ kept on inside 10
03Aug25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21»» :45¶» 1:04¶¶ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9) 92-72 8 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¹ 8½¢ Herrera D A 120 bL 53.40 Night Time122¸¡ Halo Rando120«¬ Wegonahavagoodtime120¶£ duel ins,chsd1/4,wknd 12
27Jun25 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :22¶½ :45¸¶ 1:03¹^ 3g Str 6250cnd 73-86 2 5 5¶£ 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 5»£ Herrera D A 126 bL 8.20 Bronko Nagurski126¶£ Howbeit124¶¡ Slew's Joy126¡ wbpd st,stalk ins,wknd 7
20Jun25 Lrc7 ft 5K¼^ :21»¹ :45º¸ 1:04¼¾ 3g Clm 6250 83-78 7 8 6¹£ 7º 2«¬ 1¶¢ Herrera D A 126 bL 5.40 Stan From Malibu126¶¢ Blue Cheese Olive126¶£ Crypto Craze126¡ 3-4wide,rallied,clear 9
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 73/82 13 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 10/43 30 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 31/33

7
5-2 Orange

Hail State 76 (L)
B.g.9 Quality Road - Lady o' War by Leestown, LA
Lavender, silver wolf emblem on back, turquoise sleeves, black cuffs and collar

75 $6,250 Own: Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo
Trn: Dayson LaVanway (68-3-7-10)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (112-14-17-9) 124

2026: 7 2 2 0 $18,980 Turf: 6 2 1 1 $43,340
2025: 6 0 0 1 $2,726 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 0 $19,830
Life: 54 10 8 6 $202,904 Distance: 9 1 1 1 $16,546

Track: 9 2 2 0 $20,080
11Mar26 Tup5 ft 6f¹» :21¿½ :44¶½ 1:08½¸ 4g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 76 83-88 1 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© Amador S R 124 bL 14.60 Hail State124¨© Great King124¹£ Winter Falcon124¸ inside, won head bob 6
26Feb26 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :21¼½ :43½½ 1:08¾» 4g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 74 97-84 4 3 4¨μ 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¸¡ Amador S R 124 bL 13.00 Good Focus124¸¡ Hail State124¶£nStreet Humor124¨© rallied between horses 7
14Feb26 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :21¾¾ :44¶¿ 1:02»¼ 4g Clm 4000cnd 76 68-76 11 7 5¹¡ 5»¡ 5½¡ 5¼£ Lopez K 124 bL 19.60 Great King124¸£ A View From Above124¸¡ Shackleford Strong124¶¢ 5w, evenly late 12
04Feb26 Tup6 ft 6f¹» :22»¹ :45¼¶ 1:11^¿ 4g jClm 4000cnd 76 83-79 11 1 3¨μ 1¸ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Nunnally B 124 bL *2.10 Hail State124¶¢ Our Bold Prince119¨© Gianola124£ stalkd,dueld,drew off 11
26Jan26 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22¿½ :45½¸ 1:04¸^ 4g Clm 4000cnd 75 53-80 7 5 5¹¡ 6½ 6¼¢ 4½ Nunnally B 124 bL *1.70 Olympic Legend124¼¢ Snap Count124¡ Racer Rex124¨μ 2-3w,traffic 1/8,wllng 10
15Jan26 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :22¼¹ :45¶¼ 1:16¹º 4g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 66 68-81 8 6 5¶£ 5¹¢ 4¹¡ 2¹ Nunnally B 124 bL 31.70 Godsend124¹ Hail State124«¬ El Diamante Negro124¶ 3wd btw 5/16,gritty 2d 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Frostedbird will race with Blinkers On

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 7-8)

7 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 23,
2025 or Which Have Not Won A Race Since December 23, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $6,250 (Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Eligibility). Arizona Bred Claiming Price $8,000. (Rail Set At Zero). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Derrygoolin 79 (L)
Ch.m.7 Gallant Son - Phantom Ali by Alymagic, CA
Black, gold lotus on red circle on back

86 $6,250 Own: Christi Betz
Trn: Robert Baze (28-1-4-6)

MANUEL AMERICANO (419-73-63-62) 124

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,880 Turf: 28 6 8 5 $140,751
2025: 16 4 4 2 $52,333 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $9,250
Life: 46 9 9 8 $219,094 Distance: 30 4 8 5 $117,677

Track: 11 1 2 3 $19,903
11Mar26 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46»¹ 1:09¼¿ 1:34º¸ 4gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)cnd 79 89-77 2 3¸¡ 3¶ 3» 3¼ 7¿£ Lopez K 124 bL 11.70 Guiltyofhavingfun124» Joy in Grace124¶£ Vulin124¨μ chased, 2w, hard used 7
14Feb26 Tup7 fm p¸¾ 1mº» :46½¸ 1:11¸¾ 1:37¿¸ 4gk SOC 4000/5000-c 78 109-81 5 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ Castellanos A 124 bL *.50 Built Different124¸ Classy124¶ Derrygoolin124¹£ whopped, brshd, rallied 8

Claimed by Betz Christi from Silva, Jr. Jose for $4,000, Silva, Jr. Jose - Trainer
04Feb26 Tup3 fm p¶º 1mº» :49^¾ 1:13½¶ 1:38»^ 4gk SOC 5000/10000 78 73-86 6 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¹ 5¹£ 4¹¢ Americano M 122 bL 2.50 Greatful Attitude122¶¡ Dontmesswithtess122¡ Vulin122¶¢ lugd out 1st turn,even 7
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 41/43 23 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :35.3h 2/21

2
8-1 White

Poker Alice 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Many Rivers - Shes a Lucky Wager by Valid Wager, CA
Black, red and white "SP Racing", red stripes on sleeves

78 $6,250 Own: Sergio S. Perez
Trn: Owner (43-3-4-9)

DANIEL P. VERGARA (92-17-10-13) 124

2026: 3 0 0 0 $960 Turf: 8 1 0 1 $12,070
2025: 18 4 1 2 $37,295 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $1,900
Life: 33 7 1 4 $82,001 Distance: 18 6 0 1 $61,750

Track: 8 1 0 0 $9,215
11Mar26 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46»¹ 1:09¼¿ 1:34º¸ 4gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)cnd 72 91-79 3 2¸ 2¡ 2¸ 2»¡ 6¾£ Castellanos A 124 L 5.70 Guiltyofhavingfun124» Joy in Grace124¶£ Vulin124¨μ chased inside, used up 7
04Feb26 Tup3 fm p¶º 1mº» :49^¾ 1:13½¶ 1:38»^ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 74 78-82 3 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 7»¢ Asencio J M 122 L 11.10 Greatful Attitude122¶¡ Dontmesswithtess122¡ Vulin122¶¢ lead, faded 7
08Jan26 Tup7 gdsu 1m¿» :46¿^ 1:11¼½ 1:37»» 4gk SOC 8500 - N 74 76-71 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¡ 3¸¡ 4½£ Castellanos A 124 L 3.10 Catalina Cocktail122¸¡ Bingo Baby122¸ P. S. Rising Star122¹¢ stalk 2-3w,weakened 8
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 5/13

3
15-1 Blue

Forest Acclamation 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Acclamation - E Equalsmcsquared by Einstein (BRZ), CA
Purple, purple cuffs on lavender sleeves

69 $6,250 Own: Bradford Rudolph
Trn: Johnathon Feron (24-1-3-2)

GLENN W. CORBETT (130-20-18-19) 124

2026: 4 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 17 1 1 3 $20,408
2025: 17 1 0 1 $17,425 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 1 $3,523
Life: 53 3 1 7 $54,294 Distance: 20 1 1 1 $19,423

Track: 27 3 1 4 $38,054
07Mar26 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :45½^ 1:09½º 1:35½^ 4gk SOC 4000/5000 75 106-76 8 2¸ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸ 5º¢ McGregor K 124 bfL 11.60 Built Different124£ Aliceshouseofheart124¸¢ Vronsky Feint124«¬ whopped start, tired 9
18Feb26 Tup3 ft u 1m¿» :47¸¹ 1:12¼¶ 1:40º½ 4gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)cnd 69 94-59 2 1«¬ 2¶ 4» 6½¢ 6¶¸¡ McGregor K 124 bfL 12.70 P. S. Rising Star124¨μ Vulin124¸¢ Bangie Go124¸ dueled, 2w, gave way 6
02Feb26 Tup7 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¶¼ 1:12¹^ 1:37½¸ 4gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 68 101-76 3 1¹ 1¹ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 4º£ Garcia F 124 bfL 3.40 If You Want It124¶£ English Danger124¸¡ P. S. Rising Star124¡ set pace, weakened 9

4
6-1 Yellow

Chamaville 73 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Lakerville - Chamonix Surprise by After Market, CA
Blue, orange circle "R/C" on front, white rooster emblem on back, orange sleeves

77 $6,250 Own: Bennie L. Woolley and Mitchell W. Cathey
Trn: Bennie L. Woolley, Jr. (65-7-9-8)

KEVIN KRIGGER (84-14-14-6) 124

2026: 3 1 0 0 $7,110 Turf: 17 3 4 1 $40,858
2025: 13 2 4 1 $32,048 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 5 6 1 $67,328 Distance: 14 3 4 1 $39,091

Track: 9 2 4 0 $25,970
25Feb26 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :48½^ 1:13º¿ 1:38¹» 4gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 77 45-64 3 9¾¢ 10¶^ 10¾£ 9¾£ 9¶¸£ Vergara D P 124 bL *3.90 Sunglasses124¶¡ English Danger124¶ Built Different124¡ unhurried, no threat 10
04Feb26 Tup3 fm p¶º 1mº» :49^¾ 1:13½¶ 1:38»^ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 75 69-85 5 7¹ 7¸£ 6º£ 6»¢ 5¹¢ Vergara D P 124 bL 8.90 Greatful Attitude122¶¡ Dontmesswithtess122¡ Vulin122¶¢ off slow,mild late run 7
22Jan26 Tup7 fm p¸¾ 1mº» :47¹¹ 1:11»¹ 1:36¾¾ 4gk SOC 4000/5000-c 73 75-82 3 4» 4º 3¨μ 1¸ 1£ Vergara D P 124 bL *1.10 Chamaville124£ Sunglasses124º¡ Classy124¨μ ins 5/8,bid 3deep,drvg 8

Claimed by Woolley, Jr. Bennie L. and Cathey, Mitchell W. from Silva, Jr. Jose for $4,000, Silva, Jr. Jose - Trainer

5
8-1 Green

Ribbons and Lace 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Midnight Storm - True Blue Julie by Bluegrass Cat, IN
White, green shamrock and "TIJUANA", green shamrocks on sleeves

70 $6,250 Own: Loopy Racing Stable
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (74-13-4-6)

FRANCISCO GARCIA (91-7-10-8) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $470 Turf: 11 3 2 2 $35,260
2025: 11 2 2 0 $27,411 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $3,820
Life: 23 4 5 2 $51,336 Distance: 11 1 1 1 $12,264

Track: 3 0 0 0 $610
25Feb26 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :48½^ 1:13º¿ 1:38¹» 4gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 57 79-78 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 5º¡ Alvarado F T 124 bL 8.40 Sunglasses124¶¡ English Danger124¶ Built Different124¡ set pace, weakened, 10
22Jan26 Tup7 fm p¸¾ 1mº» :47¹¹ 1:11»¹ 1:36¾¾ 4gk SOC 4000/5000 56 88-71 1 1¸¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¸ 6¼¡ Cruz A M 124 bL 8.70 Chamaville124£ Sunglasses124º¡ Classy124¨μ ins,met bid,duel,wknd 8
22Dec25 Tup4 fm p 1mº» :48º¶ 1:12¶^ 1:37º¶ 3gk Clm 10000 (15-10) 68 78-72 5 2¡ 3¶ 5º¢ 6¼¡ 8¶¸¡ Cruz A M 122 bL 19.10 Dontmesswithtess122¶¢ Derrygoolin122£ Church Pew124¨μ pressed early, faded 8
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Tup 6F ft 1:14.2h 2/2 6 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/15

6
20-1 Black

Marquette Warrior 70 (L)
B.m.5 Catholic Boy - Cumbria by Distorted Humor, KY
Orange, navy blue "F", orange cuffs on navy blue sleeves

71 $6,250 Own: Terri Ferguson
Trn: Chad M. Ferguson (12-2-0-0)

ORLANDO MOJICA (225-53-48-30) 124

2026: 4 1 0 0 $7,950 Turf: 18 4 1 1 $76,009
2025: 12 0 0 1 $3,405 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 4 1 2 $80,184 Distance: 12 2 1 0 $34,676

Track: 6 1 0 0 $8,860
25Feb26 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :48½^ 1:13º¿ 1:38¹» 4gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 68 55-76 6 7½ 7½ 7º¢ 7»£ 6»¡ Mojica O 124 bL 33.90 Sunglasses124¶¡ English Danger124¶ Built Different124¡ rallied, 5w, no threat 10
18Feb26 Tup3 ft u 1m¿» :47¸¹ 1:12¼¶ 1:40º½ 4gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)cnd 68 57-60 4 6¶^ 6¶¸ 6¾ 5¼£ 5¶¶£ Mojica O 124 bL 20.00 P. S. Rising Star124¨μ Vulin124¸¢ Bangie Go124¸ unhurried, no menace 6
02Feb26 Tup7 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¶¼ 1:12¹^ 1:37½¸ 4gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 66 56-74 5 7¶¶ 8¶¹ 6¿ 5¹¡ 5»¡ Mojica O 124 bL 5.50 If You Want It124¶£ English Danger124¸¡ P. S. Rising Star124¡ 5-w, evenly late 9

7
3-1 Orange

English Danger 77 (L)
B.m.5 Karakontie (JPN) - English Dancer by English Channel, KY
White, gold "MICH MEX" and Eagle emblem on back, red sleeve, green sleeve

79 $6,250 Own: Candelario Villamar
Trn: Owner (41-5-5-3)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (182-26-19-25) 124

2026: 4 0 3 0 $7,490 Turf: 25 5 4 1 $79,580
2025: 17 3 1 2 $32,579 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 6 4 3 $93,394 Distance: 29 5 4 3 $66,444

Track: 16 4 4 1 $48,860
11Mar26 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46»¹ 1:09¼¿ 1:34º¸ 4gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)cnd 77 48-82 1 7¿¡ 7¶¹ 6¶» 7¶^ 4½ Franco G 124 bfL 4.00 Guiltyofhavingfun124» Joy in Grace124¶£ Vulin124¨μ swung 5w, mild rally 7
25Feb26 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :48½^ 1:13º¿ 1:38¹» 4gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 73 62-83 9 6»¡ 6» 5º 5¹¡ 2¶¡ Castellanos A 124 bfL 6.60 Sunglasses124¶¡ English Danger124¶ Built Different124¡ block, angled 5w 3/16 10
02Feb26 Tup7 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¶¼ 1:12¹^ 1:37½¸ 4gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 68 64-81 8 6¿¡ 6¶¶ 5½¡ 4¹ 2¶£ Castellanos A 124 bfL 4.80 If You Want It124¶£ English Danger124¸¡ P. S. Rising Star124¡ 3-w, strong finish 9

8
8-1 Pink

Yogya 69 (L)
Ch.m.6 Palace Malice - Champagneandcaviar by Van Nistelrooy, KY
Orange, white "TL" on back

71 $6,250 Own: Gary Hendricks, Josh McKee and Aaron Bresko
Trn: Frank Lucarelli (83-16-11-11)

KARLO LOPEZ (342-39-46-55) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,120 Turf: 11 0 3 1 $18,315
2025: 11 1 1 2 $19,090 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,550
Life: 29 3 8 5 $77,583 Distance: 12 2 4 2 $34,780

Track: 13 1 4 1 $27,635
25Feb26 Tup4 ft 1m¿» :47¼½ 1:12¶½ 1:38¸^ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 69 43-65 5 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 4¹ 2¨μ McGregor K 124 L *1.60 Acclaimed Preacher124¨μ Yogya124¶£ Roubaix124¨© settled, 3w, gaining 6
02Feb26 Tup7 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¶¼ 1:12¹^ 1:37½¸ 4gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 73 75-69 7 4½ 4¾ 4¼ 8½¡ 8¾¡ McGregor K 124 L *2.70 If You Want It124¶£ English Danger124¸¡ P. S. Rising Star124¡ 4-w, lacked rally 9
23Dec25 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :48¼¼ 1:14¶¼ 1:41^¾ 3gk Clm 8500nw3/L 77 57-62 6 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¨μ McGregor K 122 L *.80 Yogya122¨μ Chainsaw City122£ Glory N Thehighest122¨μ drifted out,driving 6
Workout(s): 17 Mar 26 Tup 3F ft :36.4h 4/6 12 Mar 26 Tup 3F ft :37.2h 14/19 19 Feb 26 Tup 3F ft :36h 2/20 22 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :51h 30/39

9
5-1 Aqua

Vronsky Feint 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Vronsky - Divine Josephine by Mr. Greeley, CA
Blue and gray diamonds, "Thompson Racing" on back

78 $6,250 Own: Eliana Thompson or Jesus Payan Perez
Trn: Eliana Thompson (29-3-0-4)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (138-18-16-17) 124

2026: 4 0 0 2 $3,060 Turf: 20 4 1 5 $113,156
2025: 4 1 1 1 $16,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 40 5 3 11 $194,411 Distance: 19 3 1 5 $73,732

Track: 6 1 1 2 $11,640
07Mar26 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :45½^ 1:09½º 1:35½^ 4gk SOC 4000/5000 76 94-78 7 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¶ 4¸¡ 3¹ Figueroa C 124 fL 10.10 Built Different124£ Aliceshouseofheart124¸¢ Vronsky Feint124«¬ forward, stayed on 9
14Feb26 Tup7 fm p¸¾ 1mº» :46½¸ 1:11¸¾ 1:37¿¸ 4gk SOC 4000/5000 73 96-70 3 8¼¡ 5»¡ 5¾ 5»£ 5¿¡ Figueroa C 124 fL 5.00 Built Different124¸ Classy124¶ Derrygoolin124¹£ wstumbled, evenly 8
13Jan26 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :48^¹ 1:12¿¼ 1:37»¼ 4gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 74 65-72 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¶£ 3¨μ 3¶£ Castellanos A 124 fL *.50 Marquette Warrior124£ English Danger124¶ Vronsky Feint124¶wblk2trn,willing,outkic 10
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 Tup 3F ft :36.4h 6/8

10
20-1 Purple

Happy Is 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Southern Image - Cochinero by Comic Strip, CA
Blue, apple green "Trujillo" and map of Mexico on back, apple green stripe on sleeves

64 $6,250 Own: Floriberta Trujillo
Trn: Marcelino Trujillo (31-3-1-6)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (172-19-20-29) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $950 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $30,390
2025: 3 0 0 1 $2,028 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 2 6 8 $79,149 Distance: 20 2 3 6 $53,606

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,310
12Feb26 Tup2 ft 1m¿» :47»¿ 1:11¾½ 1:37¶^ 4gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 58 57-77 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¶£ Asencio J M 122 fL 19.10 Glory N Thehighest122¡ Chainsaw City122¶¢ Happy Is122¸ ins-2p,flatnd,held shw 7
23Dec25 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :48¼¼ 1:14¶¼ 1:41^¾ 3gk Clm 8500nw3/L 53 47-48 2 4¹ 4¹ 4¹ 4» 5¾¡ Castellanos A 122 fL 17.10 Yogya122¨μ Chainsaw City122£ Glory N Thehighest122¨μ urged 3/8,gave way 6
30Aug25 Emd6 ft 6f»¼ :22¶º :45¶¸ 1:09¼½ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 22-61 2 6 7½ 7½¢ 6½¢ 5¼£ Haldar D J 122 fL 31.91 Clubhouse Drama125º Max's Maxine122¡ Vhagar122¨μ 6-w, evenly late 7
Workout(s): a22 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft :58.4h 1/21

11
4-1 Grey

Vulin 71 (L)
B.m.7 Kitten's Joy - Mystra by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Orange, orange "G" on blue diamond on back, orange "GREINER" on blue sleeves

80 $6,250 Own: Griselda Aguayo
Trn: Gary Greiner (10-1-1-1)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (217-30-35-31) 124

2026: 4 0 1 2 $5,340 Turf: 11 0 0 2 $10,600
2025: 7 1 0 1 $10,770 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $6,220
Life: 36 5 7 4 $115,830 Distance: 22 3 3 4 $70,930

Track: 4 0 1 2 $5,340
11Mar26 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46»¹ 1:09¼¿ 1:34º¸ 4gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)cnd-c 71 78-82 5 4¹ 4º¡ 4½¡ 4½¡ 3¼£ Amador S R 124 L 6.80 Guiltyofhavingfun124» Joy in Grace124¶£ Vulin124¨μ 3w, bid, no menace 7

Claimed by Aguayo Griselda from Peterson Alan D. for $8,500, Rodriguez Francisco - Trainer
18Feb26 Tup3 ft u 1m¿» :47¸¹ 1:12¼¶ 1:40º½ 4gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)cnd 68 84-79 6 3¸¡ 3º 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ Amador S R 124 bL *1.30 P. S. Rising Star124¨μ Vulin124¸¢ Bangie Go124¸ settled, 3w, led, hung 6
04Feb26 Tup3 fm p¶º 1mº» :49^¾ 1:13½¶ 1:38»^ 4gk SOC 5000/10000 68 73-88 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ Mojica O 122 bL 15.10 Greatful Attitude122¶¡ Dontmesswithtess122¡ Vulin122¶¢ stalked, not enough 7
Workout(s): 26 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 4/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Vulin will race with Blinkers On

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

8 Turf Paradise
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter,
Or Trial Since September 23, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Three Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, State Bred , Or Trial or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight,
124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 23 Allowed 2 Lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Riverside 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Bernardini - Rainier by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
White, blue "KK" and cowboy hat emblem, blue sleeves

87 Own: Kirk Sutherland
Trn: Jose Silva, Jr. (144-42-28-22)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (182-26-19-25) 122

2026: 3 0 1 2 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 1 $16,166 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 4 6 10 $153,654 Distance: 14 1 2 6 $67,491

Track: 8 1 1 4 $35,600
09Mar26 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :48¸¶ 1:11¾º 1:35º½ 4g Aoc 30000 (30-25)cnd-N 77 25-73 1 3¶ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3»¢ Castellanos A 122 bL 8.20 Mr. Who122£ Cornishman122º¡ Riverside122¶¢ fwd ins, urge 3/8, bid 6
23Feb26 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :22º¶ :44»¹ 1:08¹¿ 4g Alw 21000cnd 75 54-89 3 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ 2¶ Americano M 122 bL *.90 Jin Tong122¶ Riverside122¸ Unmachable122¨μ slipped thru ins,game 5
09Feb26 Tup4 ft 6K¹» :22º¶ :45¸½ 1:16¶¶ 4g Aoc 50000 (50-40)cnd-N 77 97-103 7 2 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ Alvarado F T 122 bL 19.10 Mission Beach122¶£ Coastal Jazz122£ Riverside122¶£ 2,4-w, steady try 8
16Sep25 Asd5 ft 1N :49¶» 1:14¶^ 1:54½» 3g Stk - GoldCup - 51k 95-93 2 2¶ 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Ali R 122 bL 25.65 Mr Jaws116«¬ Riverside122¸¡ Malibu S S124¸¢ stkd bid btl trn,mssed 8
Workout(s): 27 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 13/16 7 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 11/43 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48h 16/69

2
6-1 White

Benandonner 77 (L)
B.c.4 Unified - Heliocentricity by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red, green and white yoke, white "GT" on back, green and white stripe on sleeves

89 Own: George Todaro
Trn: Wade Rarick (61-15-13-6)

CARLOS MONTALVO (83-15-10-6) 122

2026: 2 1 0 1 $13,200 Turf: 6 1 0 3 $20,147
2025: 7 2 0 2 $43,883 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $23,136
Life: 9 3 0 3 $57,083 Distance: 6 3 0 1 $50,786

Track: 6 2 0 3 $32,000
03Mar26 Tup7 fm p¶º 1mº» :45¾¹ 1:09½º 1:34¼^ 4g Aoc 50000 (50-40)cnd-N 75 108-105 7 5»¡ 5» 6º¡ 7»¢ 3¹£ Montalvo C 124 bL 10.90 Kennebec122¸£ Saline River122¶ Benandonner124£ 2p1/4, 7p upr, kept on 7
04Feb26 Tup7 fm p¶º 1mº» :47½¶ 1:12^¾ 1:37^º 4g Aoc 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 71 101-106 3 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 1¶¢ Montalvo C 122 bL 2.30 Benandonner122¶¢ Moneyshot122£ My Cairo Kid122¡ in contention, rallied 7
31Dec25 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :47¿¶ 1:12¾¼ 1:37¿¶ 3 Alw 24000 69 59-69 4 4¶¡ 5¸ 6¼ 5½¡ 4¶¶ Montalvo C 121 bL 3.90 Time to Fly121½¢ Spenard121¹£ By Decreed121¨© rail stretch, willing 8
24Oct25 RP1 sysu 1m»^ :47¼¾ 1:11½º 1:37¸¾ 3g Alw 39000nw2/L 73 66-86 3 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¨μ Eramia R E 119 bfL 7.70 Benandonner119¨μ Hamlin118¶º Down the Islands118º stalk; 2w, proved best 9
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 3/44 25 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:02h 4/11 14 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 7/32

3
10-1 Blue

Wood Ceiling 80 (L)
Ch.c.4 Gun Runner - Responsibleforlove (IRE) by Duke of Marmalade (IRE), KY
Turquoise, "REV RACING" and racehorse emblem on black ball on back, black "REV" on sleeves

85 Own: Roy Schaefer
Trn: Frank Lucarelli (83-16-11-11)

ISAIAS D. ENRIQUEZ (35-7-5-5) 122

2026: 3 1 0 1 $14,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 6 1 1 1 $42,109 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,643
Life: 11 3 1 3 $86,458 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,000

Track: 5 1 1 1 $25,200
23Feb26 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :22º¶ :44»¹ 1:08¹¿ 4g Alw 21000cnd 80 65-84 5 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 4¹¢ Enriquez I D 122 bL 2.60 Jin Tong122¶ Riverside122¸ Unmachable122¨μ rate 2w,join upr,fade 5
19Jan26 Tup5 ft 6K¹» :22¾^ :45¸¹ 1:15º¸ 4g Aoc 25000 (35-25)cnd-c 76 64-98 5 4 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¸ 3¶£ Mojica O 124 bfL *1.50 Perfect Prankster122¡ Moneyshot122¶¢ Wood Ceiling124¸£ wbmp st,3-4wd,empty 8

Claimed by Schaefer Roy from Tremblay, Norman and Reagan, Sheila for $25,000, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer
01Jan26 Tup4 ft 6K¹» :23»¼ :47^½ 1:17¹½ 4g Aoc 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 77 60-90 7 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶ Mojica O 122 bfL 2.30 Wood Ceiling122¶ Moneyshot122¶ Brownstone122£ 2-3wd,ask upper,drvng 8
23Aug25 Ctm9 ft 1L¾^ :47¹¾ 1:37¾½ 2:03¿¿ 3 Stk - CanDerbyG3 - 200k 93-76 2 8º£ 7º 7º£ 7¼ 7¶º¡ Asencio J M 126 bfL 12.30 Take Charge Tom126»£ Accidental Genius126«¬ Attack126¶¡wsteadied,lacked close 10
Workout(s): 12 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :46.3h 5/43 a18 Feb 26 Tup 3F ft :35.3h 1/5 12 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 21/39 13 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :38.1h 9/14

4
12-1 Yellow

Cagey Burglar 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Cat Burglar - Trick by Shanghai Bobby, CA
Turquoise and lime green stripes, lime green stars on turquoise sleeves

74 Own: Valinor Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Ryan Bratcher (23-6-2-1)

ORLANDO MOJICA (225-53-48-30) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $11,055 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 5 1 0 0 $16,060 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 0 $27,115 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $25,300

Track: 4 1 0 0 $12,315
19Feb26 Tup6 ft 1B¹» :47¾¿ 1:11º¶ 1:42»¾ 4g Aoc 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 68 95-87 7 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¡ 5¾£ Americano M 122 bL 6.30 Spenard122¹¡ Crusher Royale124¶¡ My Cairo Kid122¨μ rush 5w early,tire 1/8 7
15Jan26 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :49¶¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:38^^ 4g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 64 25-70 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ Americano M 122 bL *2.20 Cagey Burglar122¸¢ Resultant122¡ Golden Greek122¶¡ 2-3w,outer prssr,drvng 8
05Sep25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸¶^ :45¾¿ 1:11^¹ 1:38¶¾ 3g Mcl 12500 81-73 6 3¸ 3¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1£ Jaime R 124 bL 10.90 Cagey Burglar124£ Tap and Go124«¬ Toppers At Seaside121«¬ bid3deep,shifted upper 8
08Aug25 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :45¾^ 1:11¼º 1:36^^ 3g Mcl 50000 87-74 9 7¼¡ 7¿¡ 9º£ 10¼¡ 9¶¸ Bautista A L 125 bL 73.50 Crazy Cavalier125¹¢ Makutu120¡ Djoser120¹ 3-2w,3deep,angled6wd 10
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.3h 17/30 2 Feb 26 Tup 5F ft 1:03.2h 14/18 7 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 23/43 1 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47h 2/11

5
6-1 Green

Gatlinburg 81 (L)
B.h.6 Malibu Moon - My Sugar Bear by Giant's Causeway, KY
Maroon, maroon "P" on grey diamond, grey bars on sleeves

85 Own: Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Kevin Eikleberry (87-21-10-11)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (184-26-30-25) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 8 2 0 2 $61,793
2025: 8 2 3 1 $52,122 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $5,259
Life: 25 3 5 3 $153,242 Distance: 9 2 3 0 $61,143

Track: 2 1 0 0 $11,215
11Feb26 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :21¶¹ :45¼¿ 1:28¸º 4g Stk - WCluerMem - 30k 81 144-80 3 5 8» 8»¡ 9¶½ 9¶¼ Corbett G W 122 L 11.10 Silent Runner122¡ Mongolian Memory120¨μ Kennebec124¶£ inside, no menace 10
18Dec25 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :45½¸ 1:09¾º 1:35¸¼ 3g Aoc 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 79 108-98 4 6¹£ 4¸¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1£ Corbett G W 122 L *2.50 Gatlinburg122£ Del Rayo122¨μ Uncharted122¶¢ 2p,bid3/8,kick clear 9
31Aug25 Prm9 ft 1m¸½ :46»¶ 1:10¼º 1:36¹º 3g Alw 35500nw1$/x 53-82 6 5»¡ 5¶¸ 5½¡ 4º¡ 5¼¢ Bacon T W 125 fBL 2.40 Mo Lute118¶¢ Spenard113¸£ Specialsortastorm122£ urgd 2w,needed more 7
15Aug25 Prm6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¿¾ 1:11¿½ 1:39¿¹ 3g Alw 35500nw1$/x 66-92 6 4¹¡ 4¸ 3¸ 3¼ 2½¢ Bacon T W 125 fBL 11.70 Jack's Time116½¢ Gatlinburg125¶ Parkway125¾£ trck pc,bid 1/4,up plc 6
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Tup 5F ft 1:00h 4/13 2 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 3/20 a5 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :46.2h 1/31 a28 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :46.1h 1/23

6
7-2 Black

Coastal Kid 87 (L)
Ch.g.8 Coast Guard - Creme (CHI) by Somersham, WA
White, blue "KK" and cowboy hat emblem, blue sleeves

94 Own: Kirk Sutherland
Trn: Jose Silva, Jr. (144-42-28-22)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (172-19-20-29) 124

2026: 2 2 0 0 $23,180 Turf: 9 0 2 0 $20,240
2025: 15 3 4 1 $64,610 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 0 $41,680
Life: 59 11 14 5 $304,988 Distance: 17 2 5 1 $67,526

Track: 25 6 5 1 $124,904
03Mar26 Tup2 ft 1m¿» :46^» 1:09º» 1:34¿º 4g Aoc 20000 (25-20)nw2/x 83 87-101 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¨μ 1£ Asencio J M 122 L *1.20 Coastal Kid122£ Moneyshot122¶£ Lansdowne122¶¶¡w3-5p,drift bump1/16,up 4
20Jan26 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :47¸» 1:11¸^ 1:35¿¸ 4g Aoc 20000 (25-20)nw2/x 80 61-89 7 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Rodriguez G 122 L 4.00 Coastal Kid122¶£ Count Dracula122¡ Logical Myth124¼£ prssd,bid1/4,held sway 8
22Dec25 Tup6 ft 6f¹» :22^¿ :44¿» 1:09¼½ 3g Aoc 20000 (25-20)nw2/x 79 76-96 5 2 5¹¡ 3¶ 3¡ 2¨μ Asencio J M 122 fL 3.40 Diamond Rim122¨μ Coastal Kid122¶¢ Sir Bregovic122£ rallied, not enough 8
03Dec25 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :21¿¿ :44¾» 1:16»¼ 3g Aoc 20000 (25-20)nw2/x 78 107-91 7 1 3¸ 4¸ 2¸¡ 4¹£ Hernandez H 122 L 5.10 Fifty Cinco122¸¢ Positivity122¶¡ Seas of Normandy122¨© chase 3-2w,outkicked 9

7
3-1 Orange

Cornishman 86 (L)
B.g.5 Curlin - Penwith by Bernardini, KY
Royal blue, navy blue zigzag hoops, white stripe on navy blue sleeves

94 Own: Joseph A. Schumer
Trn: Dan L. McFarlane (58-5-12-11)

KARLO LOPEZ (342-39-46-55) 122

2026: 2 0 2 0 $17,200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,500
2025: 9 2 1 1 $226,650 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 1 $231,100
Life: 21 4 7 3 $382,878 Distance: 6 2 2 1 $48,825

Track: 7 2 1 1 $39,325
09Mar26 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :48¸¶ 1:11¾º 1:35º½ 4g Aoc 30000 (30-25)cnd-N 89 25-81 4 5¶¢ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2£ Lopez K 122 L *.50 Mr. Who122£ Cornishman122º¡ Riverside122¶¢ wide, ang in, kept on 6
09Feb26 Sun9 ft 1m¹^ :47¼^ 1:11¼¹ 1:36¾¼ 4g Stk - WnshmLad - 65k 89 72-97 2 7¸¡ 6¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Ramos C 124 *1.10 Holiday Pay124¶¢ Cornishman124¸ Bender124¨© wtraffic 3/16,2nd best 9
28Dec25 SA6 ft 1B¾^ :48ºº 1:12¸¼ 1:42¹¼ 3g Stk - LPncayJrG2 - 200k 89 43-92 4 6º 6º£ 6º£ 5»¡ 5¾£ Gonzalez R 123 57.90 1138 Nysos125«¬ Nevada Beach123º¢ Bartholdy121¸£ ins,2wd-ins,no menace 6
25Nov25 Zia8 ft 1Bº^ :47º¸ 1:11¾¿ 1:42¾¶ 3g Stk - ZiaChampB - 100k 88 76-109 7 10½¢ 8º 7¸¢ 2¸ 3º Gonzalez E 123 8.70 Heroic Move123º Ze'bul121«¬ Cornishman123¸£ 5p2nd,bid1/4,late gain 10
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 7/13 a22 Feb 26 Tup 5F ft :58.1h 1/6 29 Jan 26 Tup 6F ft 1:11.1h 1/2 22 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft :59h 2/21

8
15-1 Pink

Lonesome Boy 78 (L)
B.g.5 Nationhood - Atta Girl Pearl by Atta Boy Roy, WA
Black, green and white diamond hoop

85 Own: Robert Baze
Trn: Owner (28-1-4-6)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (217-30-35-31) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $45,350 Off (Dirt): 7 4 0 1 $132,210
Life: 25 5 3 3 $293,154 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $36,310

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,260
09Mar26 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :48¸¶ 1:11¾º 1:35º½ 4g Aoc 30000 (30-25)cnd-N 78 24-65 2 4¶¢ 5¶£ 5º¡ 6½¡ 5¶^¢ Asencio J M 122 bfL 10.40 Mr. Who122£ Cornishman122º¡ Riverside122¶¢ wchecked 7/8ths, no bid 6
23Feb26 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :22º¶ :44»¹ 1:08¹¿ 4g Alw 21000cnd 74 55-82 4 2 2¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 5º Alvarado F T 122 bfL 3.20 Jin Tong122¶ Riverside122¸ Unmachable122¨μ urged between,faded 5
22Jun25 Emd8 ft 6f»¼ :21»¸ :43½¶ 1:08»¼ 3g Stk - BudweisrB - 50k 64-88 7 8 7» 8»¢ 6»£ 4¹¢ Orozco K E 125 bf 15.83 Clovisconnection121£ Slew's Tiz Whiz121¸ Company's Dream121¡ 5-w, late rally 8
27May25 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46º¾ 1:11¹º 1:42^¶ 3g Aoc 100000-N 101-103 3 3¶¡ 3¡ 4¶ 4¸¡ 3¸£ Lopez P 125 bfL 3.70 Offaly Cool125¸£ Speedyness125¨© Lonesome Boy125£ inside,split foes lane 5
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :53.2h 6/6 4 Feb 26 Tup 5F ft :59.4h 2/12 a27 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft :59.1h 1/13 18 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :45.3h 2/9

9
4-1 Aqua

Moneyshot 84 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Frosted - Cool Beans by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Purple, gold "W" on back, purple stars on gold sleeves

97 Own: WYN Racing Stables Corp.
Trn: Ian Jewell (25-1-7-7)

MANUEL AMERICANO (419-73-63-62) 122

2026: 4 0 4 0 $14,530 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $4,978
2025: 10 1 0 1 $32,971 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $33,436
Life: 27 2 6 3 $115,500 Distance: 7 0 3 1 $42,778

Track: 4 0 4 0 $14,530
03Mar26 Tup2 ft 1m¿» :46^» 1:09º» 1:34¿º 4g Aoc 25000 (25-20)nw2/x-N 84 82-100 2 4¶ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 2£ Americano M 122 L 1.70 Coastal Kid122£ Moneyshot122¶£ Lansdowne122¶¶¡ wbmp st,stdy1st,bmp1/16 4
04Feb26 Tup7 fm p¶º 1mº» :47½¶ 1:12^¾ 1:37^º 4g Aoc 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 82 106-103 7 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¶¢ Americano M 122 L 6.10 Benandonner122¶¢ Moneyshot122£ My Cairo Kid122¡ lead, faltered late 7
19Jan26 Tup5 ft 6K¹» :22¾^ :45¸¹ 1:15º¸ 4g Aoc 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 85 44-101 2 6 5» 3¸ 1¡ 2¡ Alvarado F T 122 L 3.70 Perfect Prankster122¡ Moneyshot122¶¢ Wood Ceiling124¸£ pinched early,ins bid 8
01Jan26 Tup4 ft 6K¹» :23»¼ :47^½ 1:17¹½ 4g Aoc 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 85 45-88 6 6 5¸¢ 4¹ 3¹ 2¶ Alvarado F T 122 L 7.20 Wood Ceiling122¶ Moneyshot122¶ Brownstone122£ caught bw,angl 5w,game 8
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :47h 3/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Wood Ceiling will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 1-2) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

250 Yards - (QH) MAIDEN. - Purse $14,300. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse
Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,800 from the AZHR Federal Grant)
For Maidens, Two Years Old.

1 EG FUNDER 5 Olivo J 124
2 RAISING TELL 6 Jasso M 124
3 IMM A CANDY SPIRIT (L1) 5/2 Arriola-Serrano J 124
4 APOLLITICAL SLATES 2 Carbajal K 124
5 ROCSAN (L1) 8 Zamora F 124
6 KEEP A SECRET JESS 3 Figueroa C 124

SELECTIONS: 4-3-6-1
$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 2-3) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING $30,000. - Purse $17,000.
(Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Maidens,
Three Years Old and Upward.

1 OSWALD 56 (L) 4 Americano M 120
2 VERDI 70 (L) 1 Lopez K 126
3 TEDDY PANTAGES 29 (L) 10 Castellanos A 126
4 TOWHEE 56 (L) 8 Montalvo C 126
5 BOUNDLESS OPTIMIST 51 (L) 3 Alvarado F 126
6 FLEET BROTATO 66 (L) 6 Figueroa C 126

SELECTIONS: 2-5-1-6
$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 3-4) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.20 Grand Canyon Pick 6

Jackpot (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)
Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $4,500. - Purse $8,500.
(Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Maidens,
Three Years Old and Upward.

1 IMMACIATA (L) 20 Morales A 126
2 IM GUNNA 58 (L) Blk-off 3 Americano M 126
3 FIRST ELDAAFIRST 49 (L) 4 Amador S 126
4 MR TRIG 35 (L) 12 Nunnally B 126
5 BYE BYE RETIREMENT 26 (L) 15 Reyes F 126
6 WEST IS WEST 61 (L) 5/2 Lopez K 126
7 ABOUT LAST NIGHT 37 (L) Blk-on 2 Corbett G 126

SELECTIONS: 7-6-2-3
$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 4-5) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

Five Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $10,000. (Includes $1,000
Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Started At The 2025-2026 Turf Paradise Meet
For$4,000 Or Less And Have Not Finished 1st, 2nd Or 3rd At The Current Meet
Or Have Stared In A Feed Bag Race At The Current Meet And Have Not
Finished Better Than Second.

1 READY TO GIG 57 (L) 8 Americano M 124
2 HAPPY CHAPPY 61 (L) 5 Castellanos A 124
3 CHOCOLATE FRECKLES 58 (L) 5/2 Mojica O 124
4 LULA BELLA 70 (L) 2 Nunnally B 124
5 DEUX MERES 58 (L) 10 Parris S *119
6 ALLURING ALI 51 (L) 8 Figueroa C 124
7 BACALAR 64 (L) 6 Lopez K 124

SELECTIONS: 4-3-2-7
$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 5-6) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

One Mile (Turf) - BEATEN CLAIMING $6,250. - Purse $12,000. (Includes
$1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 23, 2025 or Which
Have Not Won A Race Since December 23, 2025 or Which Have Never Won
Four Races.

1 CANE CREEK ROAD 73 (L) 5/2 Mojica O 124
2 ITS THIEVERY 59 (L) 20 Parris S *119
3 BROTHER REID 74 (L) 12 Berrios-Lopez D 124
4 LEVON 75 (L) 8 Cruz A 124
5 STRADIVARIAN 76 (L) 3 Castellanos A 124
6 HOUSE OF LORDS 79 (L) 5 Asencio J 124
7 MCCLUSKY 79 (L) 7/2 Lopez K 124
8 DOS VICIOS 74 (L) 6 Nunnally B 124

SELECTIONS: 1-5-7-6

$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 6-7) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

Five And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $6,250. - Purse $12,000.
(Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 23, 2025
or Which Have Not Won A Race Since December 23, 2025 or Which Have
Never Won Four Races.

1 SUIT ME UP CHARLIE 64 (L) 10 Kellenberger K 124
2 OUR BOLD PRINCE 70 (L) 4 Parris S *119
3 MAGIC CASTLE 67 (L) 7/2 Mojica O 124
4 STOP AND A TRES 75 (L) 9/2 Martin D 124
5 FROSTEDBIRD 73 (L) Blk-on 5 Americano M 124
6 STAN FROM MALIBU 70 (L) 8 Castellanos A 124
7 HAIL STATE 76 (L) 5/2 Amador S 124

SELECTIONS: 7-3-2-4
$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double

(Races 7-8)
One Mile (Turf) - BEATEN CLAIMING $6,250. - Purse $12,000. (Includes
$1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 23,
2025 or Which Have Not Won A Race Since December 23, 2025 or Which
Have Never Won Four Races.

1 DERRYGOOLIN 79 (L) 10 Americano M 124
2 POKER ALICE 72 (L) 8 Vergara D 124
3 FOREST ACCLAMATION 70 (L) 15 Corbett G 124
4 CHAMAVILLE 73 (L) 6 Krigger K 124
5 RIBBONS AND LACE 61 (L) 8 Garcia F 124
6 MARQUETTE WARRIOR 70 (L) 20 Mojica O 124
7 ENGLISH DANGER 77 (L) 3 Castellanos A 124
8 YOGYA 69 (L) 8 Lopez K 124
9 VRONSKY FEINT 77 (L) 5 Figueroa C 124
10 HAPPY IS 56 (L) 20 Asencio J 124
11 VULIN 71 (L) Blk-on 4 Nunnally B 124

SELECTIONS: 7-11-9-4
$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

One Mile - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $21,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse
Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not
Won A Race Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Trial Since
September 23, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Three Races Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter, State Bred , Or Trial or Which Have Never Won Four
Races.

1 RIVERSIDE 78 (L) 8 Castellanos A 122
2 BENANDONNER 77 (L) 6 Montalvo C 122
3 WOOD CEILING 80 (L) Blk-off 10 Enriquez I 122
4 CAGEY BURGLAR 73 (L) 12 Mojica O 122
5 GATLINBURG 81 (L) 6 Alvarado F 122
6 COASTAL KID 87 (L) 7/2 Asencio J 124
7 CORNISHMAN 86 (L) 3 Lopez K 122
8 LONESOME BOY 78 (L) 15 Nunnally B 122
9 MONEYSHOT 84 (L) 4 Americano M 122

SELECTIONS: 7-6-9-2

TURF PARADISE PREVIEW
Monday, March 23, 2026
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

10 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,770. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #10. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1

Champion Way (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Courtier - Polada (BRZ) by Golden Voyager, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (779-126-107-93) / Trainer (14-3-0-2)

0.00 Own: Haras Free Way
Trn: Jorge Gosik (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 4 2 0 $11,102
2025: 6 1 1 0 $3,391 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 4 2 0 $11,102 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $3,051

16Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:08¾^ 3g Stk - Sao Francisco Xavier - 10k 7 7¸¼¢ Brasil J V 130 5.40 Wall Street123¶¡ Otoniel130¶£ Willie Hobo130¹£ 7
15Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¸º 47 Alw 5034 9 1£ Ribeiro M D 130 L 4.30 Champion Way130£nSuper Worth126¹¡nToque De Amor123¹¡ 8
16Aug25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:08¶^ 3 Alw 1870 1 2¶¢ Ribeiro M 115 L 4.40 Draque Fast130¶¢ Champion Way115¶¡ X-Ray121º 4
12Apr25 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 7f 1:24¾¹ 3g Alw 1721 7 8º^¢ Mesquita A 128 L 7.10 Nascar Race117¡ Mittwoch117º Nepal115¸ 8
08Mar25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 5f :54¾º 3g Alw 2134 5 6¶¹£ Ribeiro M 123 L 7.90 Sum of Blade123¶¢ Tank Town123¨© Zilhao Dolar130¸ 6
08Feb25 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 5f :56¸» 3g Hcp - H 2126 6 9¹¶£ Viana R 123 13.50 Legender132¶¢ Tank Town121¶ Sum of Blade121¸ 9
07Sep24 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:31¿¼ 3 Stk - Ipiranga G1 - 12k 4 8¶¹¡ Viana R 126 5.40 Opazo126¹¢ Navio Fantasma126º¡ Pacificador126£ 10

2
2-1

Maverick (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Forestry - Trilha Olimpica (BRZ) by Fluke (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (660-103-98-78) / Trainer (165-27-23-15)

0.00 Own: Stud Doce Ilusao
Trn: Venancio Nahid (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,547 Turf: 14 4 2 2 $19,790
2025: 4 1 0 1 $5,817 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 4 2 2 $19,790 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $3,253

23Feb26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30¾½ 47 Alw 5852 4 1¶¢ Borges V 123 L *1.30 Maverick123¶¢ Norbello126¶ Prime Fortune130¸£ 10
06Apr25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:40^^ 3g Stk - Gervasio Seabra G2 - 16k 1 3½ Brasil J V 130 10.40 Moroccan130¸£ Renewed Hope130º¢ Maverick130£ 7
09Mar25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:33¾¹ 3g Stk - Presidente Vargas G3 - 11k 3 4¸ MacHado D S 130 9.70 Moroccan130£ Lake A Trojan130£ Qipco130¡ 8
26Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28¶¾ 3g Stk - Bal A Bali - 9k 2 4º¡ Cardoso W M 130 6.10 Ronigol130¡ Lake A Trojan130¶£ Moroccan130¸¢ 9
12Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¸¸ 47 Alw 4410 4 1»¡ Brasil J V 123 1.50 Maverick123»¡ Rodeio128¶¢ The Last Emperor128¡ 9
02Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:35»^ 45 Alw 3757 6 2£ Borges V 128 *1.80 Apollo Da Lagoa128£ Maverick128¶ Rauschenberg128º¡ 9
06Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1K 2:29»¾ 4g Stk - Joao Borges Filho G2 - 15k 3 5¸^¡ Fernandes H D 128 10.50 To Sir With Love128½ Quantify128¸£ Winstar Farm128¶^£ 5

3
15-1

One Years (BRZ)
B.g.6 Hat Trick (JPN) - Escena De Amor by Northern Afleet, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (390-25-47-54) / Trainer (76-11-9-11)

0.00 Own: Stud Azevedo
Trn: Lenio Roberto Vieira (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO GOMES QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 25 4 2 4 $9,196
2025: 11 1 1 2 $3,209 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $318
Life: 29 4 2 5 $9,514 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $1,420

02Mar26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:21¾½ 4g Clm 1559 5 8¶¶£ Chaves F 123 31.10 Rooster123¸£ Golden Eye119¸ Keep Life126¶¡ 9
17Jan26 eCjd(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:37¾½ 3 Alw 2298 2 8¸^¢ Henrique L D 123 13.10 Sargent Pepper126¨μ Pool Game132¨© Mipo130¶¡ 8
15Nov25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:34¿^ 3g Stk - Governador do Estado G2 - 10k 6 8¶¿¡ Henrique L D 130 11.40 For Export130¨μ Global Attraction130» No Problem130¡ 8
25Oct25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:34¿½ 3g Hcp - H 2290 7 4º¢ Bispo J 132 *1.70 No Problem126¹¢ Un Chat En Sac126¶ Big Off King126¨© 7
11Oct25 eCjd(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:35º» 3g Stk - Alberto Santos Dumont G3 - 7k 6 5¹¡ Viana V 130 8.80 For Export130¸¡ Mipo130¨μ Rafa Do Iguassu130¡ 6
06Sep25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36^¼ 3g Stk - Prefeito de Sao Paulo - 5k 5 2º£ Viana V 130 .80 Sargent Pepper130º£ One Years130£ Novant'anni130¨© 5
30Aug25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¸¾ 3 Hcp - H 2273 5 3¨μ Viana V 123 2.70 Global Attraction121«¬ Draque Fast130«¬ One Years123¡ 6

4
4-1

Norbello (BRZ)
B.g.5 Holding Glory (BRZ) - Progressista (BRZ) by Redattore (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (363-26-34-39) / Trainer (76-11-9-11)

0.00 Own: One Guyana Racing
Trn: Lenio Roberto Vieira (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PROTETOR ASSIS (0-0-0-0) 123º

2026: 4 1 3 0 $6,538 Turf: 17 4 7 3 $16,219
2025: 7 2 1 2 $6,346 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $298
Life: 18 4 7 4 $16,517 Distance: 7 2 2 2 $6,978

09Mar26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32½¶ 45 Alw 5767 3 2¹¡ Assis P P 126 1.80 Prime Fortune130¹¡ Norbello126»¡ Goleador123¨μ 6
23Feb26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30¾½ 47 Alw 5852 10 2¶¢ Assis P P 126 5.50 Maverick123¶¢ Norbello126¶ Prime Fortune130¸£ 10
26Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:26¶¶ 47 Alw 5727 6 2¶¡ Assis P P 126 4.10 Lord Alpha123¶¡ Norbello126£ Jedinak130¶¢ 7
05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¹¼ 46 Alw 5585 8 1£ Brasil J V 128 5.50 Norbello128£ Prime Fortune128¼nSarmento128¶^¡ 7
21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¹^ 46 Alw 4866 3 2«¬ Brasil J V 123 4.00 On My Side130«¬ Norbello123¸£ Niteroi126¡ 8
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¿½ 47 Alw 5028 2 1½¢ Assis P P 121 *1.40 Norbello121½¢ Lindo Amor128¨μ Seeler128¨μ 9
30Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36¼¹ 47 Alw 5060 1 3¸¢ Assis P P 121 22.00 Maximum Drive128«¬ Horus Do Nilo128¸¢ Norbello121¡ 10

5
8-1

Winstar Farm (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Verrazano (BRZ) - Point Taken (BRZ) by Point Given, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (264-31-43-32) / Trainer (97-10-11-11)

0.00 Own: Stud Best Friends
Trn: Carlos Magalhaes Leite Andre (0-0-0-0)

WESLEY MATHEUS CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $417 Turf: 16 1 1 3 $8,855
2025: 8 2 0 1 $7,824 Off (Dirt): 13 3 0 4 $14,649
Life: 29 4 1 7 $23,504 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $4,884

09Feb26 eGva(BRZ) p 1L 1:59¹^ 35 Alw 6674 6 4¶¿¡ Cardoso W M 130 L *.80 Off the Curve121¨μ Naturalizada119¸¡ Objeto Final121¶¼£ 4
12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gd 1C 2:00¼¾ 3g Stk - Prf da Cdd do Rio de Janeiro G3 - 13k 6 6¶¶£ Cardoso W M 130 17.20 L'Ente Supremo130º¢ The Good Friend130¨μ Tears In Heaven122¡ 12
03Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 1C 2:00¶» 3g Stk - Much Better - 10k 6 3¿ Ricardo J A 130 18.40 Olympic National130¼ L'Ente Supremo130¹ Winstar Farm130¨μ 6
13Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gd 1C 2:00^º 35 Alw 5691 3 1¶» Ricardo J A 123 L 2.60 Winstar Farm123¶» Cash Back119£ Suburbano130¶ 6
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:03^^ 3g Alw 5884 9 6¼¡ Aparecido J 130 L 6.50 Gold Channel126¨μ Treasure Cartier123¸¡ Ustaritz117¶ 8
25Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:03»½ 46 Alw 5793 5 4¶^¢ Cardoso A G 123 L 62.90 Sinsel130¶£ Oviedo130¸£ U Said I Do123»£ 9
22Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1F 2:33¹½ 3g Stk - ABCPCC Taca Std Bk Brazil G3 - 11k 11 9¾£ Correia A D 128 58.40 Jimbongo125¶£ Sugar Daddy128£ Gold Channel128¶¡ 14

6
3-1

Impetus (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Arrocha (BRZ) - Isolda Cresta (BRZ) by Midshipman, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (860-146-113-122) / Trainer (523-106-97-69)

0.00 Own: Stud Verde
Trn: Luis Esteves (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $699 Turf: 16 3 1 2 $11,677
2025: 9 1 1 0 $4,058 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 1 2 $11,677 Distance: 5 2 0 2 $7,262

02Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:25¾½ 45 Alw 5763 4 3¶¸¡ Fernandes H D 130 L 3.40 Niteroi126¨μ Smartbrain123¶¸¢ Impetus130¨μ 6
04Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:33¼¹ 3g Stk - Bal a Bali - 11k 2 6¸¿¢ Fernandes H D 130 8.90 Moroccan130¡ Barao Da Lagoa130½£ Navy of War130»¢ 6
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23½¶ 47 Alw 5042 3 7¼¢ Henrique L D 130 L 1.50 Big Off King130¨μ On My Side130¨© Malkovich Mio119¸¡ 8
18Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:33»¾ 3g Stk - Julio Capua G2 - 17k 8 8¶¼£ Fernandes H D 130 8.90 Olympic Orkut130¸ Tengo Tengo119¸¢ Nariz Empinado126¶£ 8
31Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29»º 46 Alw 4966 1 1¶¢ Xavier W D 123 L 3.10 Impetus123¶¢ Borba Gato123¸¡ Lord Alpha119¸£ 8
10Aug25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:20¼¹ 46 Alw 4955 7 2¡ Xavier W D 123 L 9.30 Nonno Mio123¡ Impetus123¼ Super Worth130¶¶£ 9
14Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¹¶ 46 Alw 4848 8 5¼£ Brasil J V 128 3.10 Us Sobral128¨μ Naga128¹¢ Estimate117¸ 7

7
4-1

On My Side (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Drosselmeyer - Morena Matte (BRZ) by Shudanz, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (689-133-96-86) / Trainer (234-40-36-29)

0.00 Own: Alazao Stables
Trn: Fabricio Borges (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 4 5 2 $21,428
2025: 11 4 2 1 $18,298 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 4 5 2 $21,428 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $4,726

21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¹^ 46 Alw 4866 6 1«¬ Fernandes H D 130 L *.30 On My Side130«¬ Norbello123¸£ Niteroi126¡ 8
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23½¶ 47 Alw 5042 4 2¨μ Fernandes H D 130 L *1.40 Big Off King130¨μ On My Side130¨© Malkovich Mio119¸¡ 8
10Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:20¼» 46 Alw 5048 3 1¸¡ Fernandes H D 130 L 2.60 On My Side130¸¡ Sarmento130¶¡ Monte Roraima123¸¢ 8
10Aug25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:20¼¹ 46 Alw 4955 9 9¹^¡ Fernandes H D 123 L *1.10 Nonno Mio123¡ Impetus123¼ Super Worth130¶¶£ 9
14Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¹½ 4 Alw 4848 9 1¡ Fernandes H D 128 L *.70 On My Side128¡ Bria128¹ Nonno Mio128¶¢ 7
22Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:21¶¿ 3 Alw 5704 4 3¸£ Fernandes H D 126 L *.20 Us Sobral126¸¡ Bajo Caracoles126¨μ On My Side126º¡ 8
25May25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:36¿º 3g Stk - Itajara - 10k 6 9¸^ Aparecido J 127 2.50 Olympic Orkut127¸¢ Ronigol130¹ Jedinak130£ 9

8
15-1

Nascar Race (BRZ)
B.h.5 Put It Back - Double Care (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (186-18-23-17) / Trainer (11-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Acylino Luiz Teixeira Neto
Trn: Ivan Angelos Brasiliense (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ANTONIO RICARDO (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 3 0 0 0 $717 Turf: 23 5 3 2 $9,219
2025: 10 2 1 0 $2,991 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $336
Life: 26 5 4 2 $9,555 Distance: 11 3 2 0 $4,972

10Mar26 eGva(BRZ) wtp 7f 1:26½¹ 4g Clm 1936 3 4¶¶ Ricardo J A 128 2.90 Longo Amor126¸£ Estimate121¶£ Trick Twice128¼¡ 6
23Feb26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25¶^ 4g Clm 1932 4 4¸£ Ricardo J A 128 7.30 Longo Amor119¡ Trick Twice128¶¡ Palais Royale119£ 11
11Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¾¿ 4g Clm 1859 10 4»¢ Ricardo J A 128 12.40 Jet Tori128«¬ Air Speed128¸£ Longo Amor123¸¡ 10
21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¹¶ 4g Clm 1807 4 7¾£ Staiti M C 128 8.80 Sang-Hwa119¸¢ Trick Twice128¶¡ Medoc128¨μ 9
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18»¸ 4g Clm 1867 7 4»£ Henrique L D 128 3.40 Ralph Lauren123¹£ Longo Amor126¶£ Palais Royale119¨μ 7
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:31^¾ 4g Clm 1889 4 5¶¡ Henrique L D 128 *.60 Borba Gato128«¬ Lambert128¶ Rocky Fon128¨μ 8
06Jul25 eTar(BRZ) hyp 1L 2:05¿» 3g Alw 2483 8 8¶»¢ Henrique L D 130 11.50 Osten130¸ Go Camelot130¡ Loyalty130¸ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Maverick (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Champion Way (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: One Years (BRZ),Winstar Farm (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:30 p.m.

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,770. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #11. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Mittwoch (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.5 Salto (IRE) - Hipotese Cruel (BRZ) by Mellon Martini, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (4-0-1-1) / Trainer (271-7-18-21)

0.00 Own: Paulo Roberto Jardim
Trn: Valter Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

IDEVALDO DE JESUS SILVA (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 2 5 4 $8,135
2025: 12 1 3 2 $5,517 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 2 5 4 $8,135 Distance: 7 0 2 3 $2,043

22Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1L 2:02¾^ 36 Alw 6927 2 7¶¸ Queiroz A 130 L 18.60 Total Magic128¸¡ Rodeio130¹ Paris St Germain115¸ 9
25Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1L 1:59¿¿ 36 Alw 6788 8 6¸¾ Xavier W D 123 L 24.30 Riesling130¶¢ Off the Curve121½¡ Ragnar Lodbrok119¶¼¢ 6
11Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:03¸¸ 36 Alw 6676 8 7¾¢ Vinycios V D 119 L 18.20 Osten130¡ Oviedo130¶¢ Riesling130£ 10
13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:01¸¹ 36 Alw 5797 4 3»¢ Vinycios V D 126 L 6.10 Riesling130¨μ Oudin121» Mittwoch126¹¡ 7
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:02½¹ 36 Alw 5882 8 2»¡ Vinycios V D 126 L 14.50 Riva Mc117»¡ Mittwoch126»¡ Total Magic128¶ 8
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:35¼º 3g Alw 5025 2 2¶¡ Vinycios V D 119 L 7.50 Barao Da Lagoa130¶¡ Mittwoch119¹£ Tomahawk123£ 9
19Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32¿¶ 4 Alw 4980 7 5¸¼ MacHado D S 130 L 7.20 Horus Do Nilo123¾£ Winehouse123¾£ Sand Jet130»¡ 8

2
3-1

Lindo Amor (BRZ)
B.h.7 Hat Trick (JPN) - Una Stravaganza (BRZ) by Roderic O'Connor (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (860-146-113-122) / Trainer (76-11-9-11)

0.00 Own: One Guyana Racing
Trn: Lenio Roberto Vieira (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 4 0 1 0 $1,025 Turf: 36 3 7 4 $18,812
2025: 8 1 3 0 $2,911 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 3 7 4 $18,812 Distance: 7 0 4 0 $2,957

09Mar26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32¹¸ 46 Alw 5767 5 6¸º Henrique L D 128 10.30 Treasure Cartier128¾£ Not To Worry123¸¢ German Glory123¶¶¢ 6
24Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:31º¸ 46 Alw 5858 5 7¼£ Henrique L D 128 *.80 Molecagem128¡ Marron Five128¨μ Nera Bella123¹ 9
13Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29½º 46 Alw 5636 2 2¸¢ Henrique L D 123 17.80 Rafa Do Iguassu123¸¢ Lindo Amor123¶¢ Scheibitz130¡ 7
04Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19»¿ 47 Alw 5581 2 8¹^ Brasil J V 128 10.90 Sandbank123¼¢ Can The Machine128¸£ Numero Magico128¸ 8
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¿½ 47 Alw 5028 6 2½¢ Henrique L D 128 2.20 Norbello121½¢ Lindo Amor128¨μ Seeler128¨μ 9
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36^½ 4g Alw 3350 9 4º Assis P P 117 19.70 Renewed Hope130¸¡ Don Sergio130¨μ Relampago123¶¢ 9
31May25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1N 1:45¾º 3g Stk - Candido E de Souza Aranha - 4k 9 9¶¿¢ Rocha V 130 19.50 For Export130¡ Romaria121¶ Express Moon130º 9

3
5-2

Marron Five (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.6 Drosselmeyer - Billy Girl (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (779-126-107-93) / Trainer (134-12-13-13)

0.00 Own: Aldo Jose Laitano
Trn: Luiz Fernandes Filho (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,065 Turf: 31 2 5 2 $13,164
2025: 18 1 3 1 $6,643 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 2 5 2 $13,164 Distance: 9 1 0 0 $4,033

24Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:31º¸ 46 Alw 5858 3 2¡ Xavier W D 128 L 4.20 Molecagem128¡ Marron Five128¨μ Nera Bella123¹ 9
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¿½ 47 Alw 5028 1 8¶¹ Xavier W D 128 L 3.10 Norbello121½¢ Lindo Amor128¨μ Seeler128¨μ 9
17Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28¶¶ 56 Alw 3389 8 2¶¢ Brasil J V 130 L 47.20 Mountain Bike126¶¢ Marron Five130¶¢ Pavao123¶ 8
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36^½ 4g Alw 3350 8 7» Xavier W D 123 L 40.30 Renewed Hope130¸¡ Don Sergio130¨μ Relampago123¶¢ 9
19Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:34¼½ 57 Alw 3320 10 2½ Xavier W D 121 L 32.20 Jedinak128½ Marron Five121¸£ Toque De Amor128¸ 9
06Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¸^ 45 Alw 5045 7 7¼¢ Aguiar M M 128 23.90 Bajo Caracoles128¶¢ Verao Carioca123£ Pote de Ouro123¶¡ 8
16Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:27¾º 45 Alw 5064 6 1«¬ Brasil J V 128 7.20 Marron Five128«¬ Single Malt128¶^£ Salto Da Gloria128£ 8

4
6-1

Sigmund (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Drosselmeyer - Duty (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (689-133-96-86) / Trainer (45-13-9-6)

0.00 Own: Stud Tarik Gomes
Trn: Flavio De Oliveira Assis (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 14 3 2 1 $10,817
2025: 14 3 2 2 $10,921 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $279
Life: 15 3 2 2 $11,096 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $3,173

19Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¶» 3g Clm 2049 4 4¹¡ Blandi W 128 L *.20 Taxi Driver119¶£ Always Love You126¶ Byblos Point119£ 7
28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:35^¾ 47 Alw 4858 4 4º¡ Blandi W 128 L 2.40 Uncle Kracker128¹¢ Nera Bella123¶ Hyatt Centric123¨μ 10
08Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¶^ 47 Alw 4944 6 4½¡ Blandi W 128 L 3.50 Pasteur128£ Niver Ball123¸ Golden Hour123º£ 8
03Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36¶^ 4 Alw 5009 4 2«¬ Blandi W 128 L 16.40 Malkovich Mio123«¬ Sigmund128¸£ Numero Magico128¨μ 8
06Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¸^ 45 Alw 5045 10 5¹£ Brasil J V 128 L 3.30 Bajo Caracoles128¶¢ Verao Carioca123£ Pote de Ouro123¶¡ 8
16Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:33¿¶ 3g Clm 2069 1 1¾¢ Blandi W 128 L *1.40 Sigmund128¾¢ Pentagono119¡ C'est Si Bon123º¢ 10
19Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31¸½ 3g Clm 2023 7 6» Blandi W 128 L *.60 Tatum Hill128¨μ C'est Si Bon123¶ Nashville Music128£ 7

5 Seeler (BRZ) 0.00 Own: Marcelo Palhares Imbroisi
Trn: Marcelo Imbroisi Palhares (0-0-0-0)

10Mar26 eGva(BRZ) wtp 7f 1:26½¹ 4g Clm 1161 4 6¸¶ Melo R M 121 L 24.50 Longo Amor126¸£ Estimate121¶£ Trick Twice128¼¡ 6
23Feb26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25¶^ 4g Clm 1159 10 6½£ Melo R M 121 L 73.30 Longo Amor119¡ Trick Twice128¶¡ Palais Royale119£ 11
29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¼¹ 4g Clm 1804 6 6¿¢ Junior M M 128 L 12.90 Tier Four128¸£ Palais Royale119¨μ Longo Amor128¶¢ 7
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¸½ 57 Alw 3313 1 8º Queiroz A 128 L 23.10 Nikita Forever123¡ Medoc128¡ Olympic Lawyer128¨μ 10
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¿½ 47 Alw 5028 5 3½¡ Queiroz A 128 L 23.30 Norbello121½¢ Lindo Amor128¨μ Seeler128¨μ 9
23Aug25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¼º 4 Alw 1862 10 6½¢ Mesquita A 132 7.00 Metre Cube132¶ Los Pampas121¶¡ Bibizinha117¶ 10
19Jul25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23º¼ 3g Alw 1810 6 5¸£ Silva I 121 3.40 Goleador130£ Street War110¶ Los Pampas110¡ 6

6
Even

Agapanto Salto (BRZ)
B.h.5 Salto (IRE) - Brilliant Nobel (BRZ) by Alfred Nobel (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (101-15-14-12) / Trainer (234-40-36-29)

0.00 Own: Stud Garcez Castellano/Stud Frari & Chio
Trn: Fabricio Borges (0-0-0-0)

ANGELO M. DE SOUZA (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 2 1 0 0 $1,692 Turf: 8 4 2 0 $9,074
2025: 2 1 1 0 $4,334 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $473
Life: 9 4 3 0 $9,547 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $4,635

02Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:25¾½ 45 Alw 5763 3 5¸¶ Henrique L D 123 1.40 Niteroi126¨μ Smartbrain123¶¸¢ Impetus130¨μ 6
11Jan26 eTar(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:20¿º 3g Alw 2504 3 1«¬ Rocha V 130 B 15.40 Agapanto Salto130«¬ Syncro Berg121£ Special Do Iguassu121¶¶ 5
11May25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:26»» 3 Alw 5565 2 2¹¢ Aparecido J 128 *.60 Vanilla Pie117¹¢ Agapanto Salto128º£ Nuance De Cores117¹£ 5
24Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:38¸» 3 Alw 5482 9 1¨μ Aparecido J 126 5.70 Agapanto Salto126¨μ Valparaiso126¸¡ Sargent Pepper126¶¢ 9
07Sep24 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:31¿¼ 3 Stk - Ipiranga G1 - 12k 2 9¶¼¢ Blandi W 126 12.00 Opazo126¹¢ Navio Fantasma126º¡ Pacificador126£ 10
27Jul24 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36¿¶ 3 Alw 1846 3 1¶£ Aparecido J 126 *.10 Agapanto Salto126¶£ Power Soldier126¸¼ Yangzi River126 3
30Jun24 eTar(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:23º½ 2 Alw 2406 7 1«¬ Santana I 123 *.30 Agapanto Salto123«¬ Norbello123½£ Dusseldorf123¸¢ 7

7
15-1

Pasteur (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.7 Drosselmeyer - Drastica (BRZ) by Christine's Outlaw, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (186-18-23-17) / Trainer (64-9-6-13)

0.00 Own: Sergio Do Monte Patrizzi
Trn: Ildefonso Coelho De Souza (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ANTONIO RICARDO (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 4 2 2 $13,602
2025: 11 2 2 0 $7,267 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $675
Life: 18 4 3 2 $14,277 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $2,001

05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¹¼ 46 Alw 5585 2 6¸»¢ Queiroz A 128 L 14.30 Norbello128£ Prime Fortune128¼nSarmento128¶^¡ 7
08Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¶^ 47 Alw 4944 8 1£ Ricardo J A 128 L 38.80 Pasteur128£ Niver Ball123¸ Golden Hour123º£ 8
03Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸» 46 Alw 5009 10 8º¢ Augusto R D 119 L 86.50 Air Speed128¸ Post Heart128¨μ Marshmallow Super128¨μ 11
12Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:20^¿ 46 Alw 4961 5 4¶¹¡ Vinycios V D 123 L 6.30 Libertad Nuestra126¡ Leroy Gibbs128¶¶ Legolas128¸ 7
08Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¶¿ 4g Clm 1847 6 6¾£ Assis P P 121 17.50 Longo Amor119¸£ Henry Fonda128¶¡ Nabuki123¶£ 6
19Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25¾½ 57 Alw 3302 11 1«¬ Junior M M 121 3.00 Pasteur121«¬ Relampago130«¬ Maximus130¶¡ 9
05Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¾^ 4g Alw 4897 1 4¶ Junior M M 119 *1.70 Olympic Petrus115¨μ Indian-Vip128¨μ Warrant Officer121¡ 10

8
10-1

Sundance Kid (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Victory Is Ours (BRZ) - Koreana (BRZ) by Molengao (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (363-26-34-39) / Trainer (111-8-12-10)

0.00 Own: Haras Chello
Trn: Oberdan Pereira (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PROTETOR ASSIS (0-0-0-0) 123º

2026: 5 0 2 1 $3,127 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $1,940
2025: 18 3 0 1 $7,154 Off (Dirt): 27 3 3 3 $10,271
Life: 33 3 4 3 $12,211 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $1,171

09Mar26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:20^¶ 47 Alw 5767 6 2£ Assis P P 123 L 7.60 Riyadh Do Iguassu123£ Sundance Kid123½¡ Seven Up128£ 8
24Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:31º¸ 46 Alw 5858 8 4¹£ Assis P P 123 L 7.70 Molecagem128¡ Marron Five128¨μ Nera Bella123¹ 9
03Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:20^¾ 46 Alw 5758 7 3» Assis P P 123 L 10.20 Saude E Sorte128º¡ Sultao Da Lagoa128¡ Sundance Kid123¶¢ 9
19Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19¶¼ 47 Alw 5642 6 2¨μ Assis P P 123 L 18.30 Relampago128¨μ Sundance Kid123¹£ Medoc128¶¡ 8
05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 7f 1:25¼¼ 46 Alw 5585 3 8¶½¡ Fernandes H D 123 28.00 Just Jump121¶¸¢ Madrileno121¶ Naga128¨μ 8
13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28¼¿ 4 Alw 4969 4 5½¢ Aparecido J 128 42.60 Scheibitz128¡ Valora123¹£ Daffy Boy128¨μ 8
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¿½ 47 Alw 5028 3 4½£ Aparecido J 128 14.70 Norbello121½¢ Lindo Amor128¨μ Seeler128¨μ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Mittwoch (BRZ),Marron Five (BRZ),Sigmund (BRZ),Pasteur (BRZ),Sundance Kid (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Laurel Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,839. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #12. Allowance, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 2000 meters. About One And One Fourth Miles
(Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Prime Star (BRZ)
B.c.4 Camelot Kitten - Vidaebela (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (355-13-23-33) / Trainer (62-1-3-4)

0.00 Own: Stud Star Alliance
Trn: Renan Peixoto Marques (0-0-0-0)

MATHEUS AGUIAR (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $405 Turf: 8 1 1 0 $6,147
2025: 7 1 1 0 $5,742 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 0 $6,147 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $761

22Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1L 2:02¾^ 36 Alw 6927 7 6¶^¡ Aguiar M M 128 7.10 Total Magic128¸¡ Rodeio130¹ Paris St Germain115¸ 9
11Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:03¸¸ 36 Alw 6676 12 4¸¡ Blandi W 121 35.10 Osten130¡ Oviedo130¶¢ Riesling130£ 10
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:02½¹ 36 Alw 5882 5 4¶¸ Aguiar M M 128 48.40 Riva Mc117»¡ Mittwoch126»¡ Total Magic128¶ 8
18Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:27¾¶ 3 Alw 5808 10 7¿£ Aguiar M M 126 59.30 Endless Love123¹ Talented Man126¶¡ Total Magic126£ 8
08Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:26½» 3 Msw 3 1¨μ Aguiar M M 126 *1.90 Prime Star126¨μ Origem de Tudo126¶¢ Tom Jones126¶¢ 12
27Jul25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32¾½ 3 Msw 2 2¸¡ Aguiar M M 126 8.60 Zadig Voltaire126¸¡ Prime Star126¸ Wind Hunter126¸¢ 8
22Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22½¾ 2 Msw 2 4¹ Aguiar M M 123 105.90 Talented Man123¸¢ Zhaar123¡ Oak Chronnos126¨μ 12
01Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18»^ 2 Msw 4 5»¡ Aguiar M M 123 55.80 Tamoio123¹£ Classic Prospect123¶ Oudin123¨μ 9

2
5-2

Spartan (BRZ)
B.c.4 Sangarius (GB) - Diamond-Queen (BRZ) by Choctaw Ridge, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (264-31-43-32) / Trainer (148-18-15-18)

0.00 Own: Coudelaria Atafona
Trn: Jaime Moniz Neto Barreto Aragao (0-0-0-0)

WESLEY MATHEUS CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 1 1 1 $6,213 Turf: 9 1 3 2 $9,752
2025: 6 0 2 1 $3,539 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 3 2 $9,752 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $6,213

08Mar26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:01»¹ 3 Msw 4 1¶ Henrique L D 126 9.60 Spartan126¶ Tarsila121£ Moore John126¨μ 11
23Feb26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:04¼½ 3 Msw 4 2¶¢ Henrique L D 126 8.40 Sinnerman126¶¢ Spartan126¶£ Olympic Penarol126£ 7
11Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:01¼¸ 3 Msw 5 3»¢ Xavier W D 126 32.10 Objeto Final126¹¡ Petronas121¶£ Spartan126¡ 8
23Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23»½ 3 Msw 2 2«¬ Brasil J V 126 2.30 Nobelio126«¬ Spartan126¡ Best Absinthe126º¡ 10
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:18º^ 3 Msw 10 4¹¢ Brasil J V 126 5.70 Bambino Alado126¸¡ Nobelio126¨μ Tom Jones126¡ 12
08Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:26½» 3 Msw 12 12¸¸¢ Ricardo J A 126 5.50 Prime Star126¨μ Origem de Tudo126¶¢ Tom Jones126¶¢ 12
03Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¾½ 3 Msw 3 2¡ Ricardo J A 126 19.40 Tomires126¡ Spartan126¶ Origem de Tudo126¹£ 8
13Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25»º 3 Msw 11 8¶½¢ Cardoso A G 126 19.10 Zero Zero Sete126¶ Make Or Break126¶£ Elton126» 9

3
15-1

Paris St Germain (BRZ) (L)
B.h.7 Agnes Gold (JPN) - Maybe Sunday by Any Given Saturday, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (66-3-9-7) / Trainer (142-7-18-13)

0.00 Own: Magno Soares Guedes Da Silva
Trn: Flavio Da Silva Guedes (0-0-0-0)

RUAN DE SOUZA AUGUSTO (0-0-0-0) 121¿

2026: 3 0 0 1 $840 Turf: 41 3 6 4 $8,905
2025: 13 0 1 0 $700 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $61
Life: 44 3 6 4 $8,966 Distance: 12 0 4 2 $3,330

09Mar26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1L 1:58º¾ 46 Alw 5767 3 6¸½£ Augusto R D 112 L 43.80 Naturalizada121¼£ Oviedo132¼¡ Rimsky132¹ 7
22Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1L 2:02¾^ 36 Alw 6927 4 3»¡ Augusto R D 115 L 30.30 Total Magic128¸¡ Rodeio130¹ Paris St Germain115¸ 9
11Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¾¿ 4g Clm 1859 9 7½¢ Staiti M C 128 L 118.70 Jet Tori128«¬ Air Speed128¸£ Longo Amor123¸¡ 10
21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¹¶ 4g Clm 1807 8 8¶¹¢ Aguiar M M 128 L 11.10 Sang-Hwa119¸¢ Trick Twice128¶¡ Medoc128¨μ 9
13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:01¸¹ 36 Alw 5797 5 5¶¸¡ Da Silva A F 123 L 22.30 Riesling130¨μ Oudin121» Mittwoch126¹¡ 7
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:02½¹ 36 Alw 5882 7 6¶¼ Da Silva A F 123 L 95.50 Riva Mc117»¡ Mittwoch126»¡ Total Magic128¶ 8
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:02¶¸ 36 Alw 5898 7 -- Aguiar M M 128 L 39.30 Cacique Sao Sepe126«¬ Oudin126¸£ Michelangelo128¶ 8
10Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:20¼» 46 Alw 5048 1 6¶¸¢ Aguiar M M 123 L 47.80 On My Side130¸¡ Sarmento130¶¡ Monte Roraima123¸¢ 8

4
6-1

Ragnar Lodbrok (BRZ) (L)
Gr.h.7 Ay Caramba (BRZ) - Ilha de Pascoa (BRZ) by Molengao (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (860-146-113-122) / Trainer (148-18-15-18)

0.00 Own: Coudelaria Atafona
Trn: Jaime Moniz Neto Barreto Aragao (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 3 0 0 1 $823 Turf: 16 3 0 3 $14,363
2025: 2 0 0 0 $305 Off (Dirt): 8 0 1 0 $2,797
Life: 24 3 1 3 $17,160 Distance: 7 2 0 1 $7,606

22Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1L 2:02¾^ 36 Alw 6927 8 8¶¸¢ Souza A D 123 L 5.10 Total Magic128¸¡ Rodeio130¹ Paris St Germain115¸ 9
25Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1L 1:59¿¿ 36 Alw 6788 2 3¾£ Souza A D 119 L 5.80 Riesling130¶¢ Off the Curve121½¡ Ragnar Lodbrok119¶¼¢ 6
11Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:03¸¸ 36 Alw 6676 7 6¼¢ Souza A D 119 L 76.60 Osten130¡ Oviedo130¶¢ Riesling130£ 10
01Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gd 1C 2:00¸½ 46 Alw 4958 5 5¶¹ Xavier W D 117 24.70 Lancelot Kitten130¶ Olympic National123½£ Neutron123¨μ 9
13Jan25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1L 2:04¶¹ 36 Alw 5131 1 5¿ Henrique L D 130 3.90 Minnesota117¹¢ Borba Gato130¸¡ Tomahawk123¡ 8
22Jan24 eGva(BRZ) hy 1C 1:58¹¾ 3g Stk - Prftr da Cdd do Rio de Jnro G3 - 15k 5 6¶º¡ MacHado D S 130 32.90 Apolo Dez122º King Four130¶¡ Last Fantastic122¼¢ 8
10Dec23 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1K 2:33¸» 3g Stk - Marques de Tamandare G2 - 16k 1 7¾¡ Aparecido J 128 45.30 Quantify128¨μ Sugar Daddy128¨μ Don Cambay128¶¢ 10
14Oct23 eCri(BRZ) hy 1K 2:37¼^ 3g Stk - Bento Goncalves G2 - 22k 6 5º¢ Henrique L D 128 8.90 Dear-Vet115¨© Minnesota128¶ Fera Do Manno128¹ 11

5
8-1

Tears for Fears (BRZ)
B.f.4 Drosselmeyer - Donatela Bela (BRZ) by Torrential, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (660-103-98-78) / Trainer (38-4-3-7)

0.00 Own: Stud Galope
Trn: Fabiana Pessanha Da Costa (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $6,166
2025: 4 1 1 0 $6,166 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $6,166 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

01Mar26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:20¼¸ 3 k Alw 6991 6 6½ Cardoso W M 123 2.20 Queen Dorothy121» Toda Chic117¨μ Once Maybe121£ 7
18Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25¼¶ 3 k Alw 5817 1 4º¢ Henrique L D 126 14.50 Oceanica126¸ O' Hara126¸ Once Maybe126¨μ 8
21Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:34¸^ 2 k Stk - F Villela de Paula Machado G2 - 23k 14 15¶¾£ Gil V R 123 37.10 Odalisca123¸¢ Perfect Plastic123¹¡ Toda Chic123¨μ 15
21Apr25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:22½» 2 k Msw 4 1¶¡ Gil V R 123 *1.10 Tears for Fears123¶¡ Tonga Da Mironga123¶¢ Queen Dorothy123¸^¢ 8
23Feb25 eTar(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:12¸½ 2 Alw 2349 6 2º Gil V R 117 4.10 Divider123º Tears for Fears117¸ Maravilloso123¨μ 6

6
5-1

Iris Cor Do Ceu (BRZ)
Ch.f.4 Vero da Vinci (BRZ) - Elena Querida (BRZ) by Christine's Outlaw, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (779-126-107-93) / Trainer (132-19-31-18)

0.00 Own: Haras Sao Pedro Do Alto
Trn: Lucas Quintana (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $2,402
2025: 3 1 0 1 $2,402 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $2,402 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

06Sep25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:37¸¶ 3 Alw 1866 2 3»¢ Domingos A 121 2.50 Huber Black126º¡ Blue Blood121£ Iris Cor Do Ceu121¶½¡ 4
05Jul25 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 1m 1:36¿º 3 k Stk - Emerald Hill - 5k 8 5¿£ Rocha V 126 9.60 Orange Riviera126¸¢ Exuma126¸ Naantali126º¡ 8
02May25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:32¶» 3 Alw 3363 4 1¶¢ Viana R 123 5.30 Iris Cor Do Ceu123¶¢ Heavy Metal123¨μ Golden Piccolina123¶¢ 7

7
4-1

Tom Jones (BRZ)
B.c.4 Victory Is Ours (BRZ) - Namoradinha (BRZ) by Royal Academy, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (689-133-96-86) / Trainer (272-47-44-35)

0.00 Own: Stud Bossa Rio
Trn: Roberto Luiz Morgado, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 1 0 0 $4,324 Turf: 14 1 0 3 $8,008
2025: 12 0 0 3 $3,684 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 0 3 $8,008 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $210

22Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1L 2:02¾^ 36 Alw 6927 1 5¿ Moreira J 128 *1.50 Total Magic128¸¡ Rodeio130¹ Paris St Germain115¸ 9
25Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:41^¹ 3 Msw 5 1º¢ Moreira J 126 2.00 Tom Jones126º¢ Tempranillo126¶ Triper126¿¢ 7
14Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:34»¿ 3 Msw 11 7¾¢ Assis P P 121 18.60 Olympic Principe126¡ Tempranillo123¸£ Sinnerman126¶ 11
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¼½ 3 Alw 5882 5 4¸ Assis P P 115 60.20 Olympic Park126¡ Turrell126¨μ Othelo126¶¢ 7
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:18º^ 3 Msw 3 3¸£ Chaves F 126 2.90 Bambino Alado126¸¡ Nobelio126¨μ Tom Jones126¡ 12
12Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:27¸^ 3 Msw 11 6¶¾¡ Chaves F 126 7.10 Next Campeao126¾¢ Deep Way126¨μ Maxxikovic126¾¡ 12
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36¾¼ 3 Msw 2 4º Chaves F 126 12.50 Uncle King126¸ Top Winner126¶ Oudin126¶ 9
08Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:26½» 3 Msw 4 3¶¡ Chaves F 126 19.10 Prime Star126¨μ Origem de Tudo126¶¢ Tom Jones126¶¢ 12

8
4-1

Unlimited (BRZ)
Gr.f.4 Outstrip (GB) - Umniyah (BRZ) by Burooj (GB), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (240-36-26-25) / Trainer (45-13-9-6)

0.00 Own: Haras Estrela Nova
Trn: Flavio De Oliveira Assis (0-0-0-0)

WALDOMIRO DE SOUZA BLANDI (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $5,016
2025: 5 1 1 0 $5,016 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $5,016 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

04Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:40»º 3 k Stk - Roger Guedon G3 - 13k 3 8¶¾ Cardoso W M 126 34.70 Oh Promise Me126¶¡ Orange Riviera126º Like It Hot126¶¡ 10
17Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23º¸ 3 k Msw 5 1¡ Cardoso W M 126 2.20 Unlimited126¡ Old Alpha126¹¡ Okeydoke126¶¢ 7
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¿^ 3 k Msw 3 2¸¡ Gil V R 126 1.90 Danny Bond126¸¡ Unlimited126¶^¡ Ohana Gold126¶ 6
31Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¼^ 3 k Msw 12 4º Ricardo J A 126 50.80 Opa Opa Opa126¸ Ocala City126¶£ Opalina126¨μ 12
13Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25¿¶ 3 k Msw 6 6¶^¢ Enick J D 121 13.10 Zulu Dance126º£ Hands Up126¶ Take On Me126¹¡ 8
21Apr25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:25^^ 2 k Msw 6 6¸^ Queiroz B V 123 8.10 Once Maybe123¹ Titzi121£ Opalina123» 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Tom Jones (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Prime Star (BRZ),Paris St Germain (BRZ),Unlimited (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

13 Gavea Brazil
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,932. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #13. Claiming, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Sonho Impossivel (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Can the Man - Heraclias (BRZ) by First American, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (860-146-113-122) / Trainer (53-2-5-6)

0.00 $1,371 Own: Stud Blue Mountain
Trn: Alessandro Mendes Damasceno (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 0 0 0 $628
2025: 6 0 0 0 $489 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 0 0 $628 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

09Feb26 eGva(BRZ) p 6K 1:21¹¿ 47 Alw 5807 6 8¶¸¢ Borges V 128 L 16.60 Bela Clara123¸£ La Segretaria123¶¡ Abbeville123¨μ 8
28Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10¿¾ 47 Alw 5011 9 8¿£ Fernandes H D 128 L 4.50 Anjo Gabriel123¶¡ Maximus128¨μ Oportuno128¨μ 10
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¼» 46 Alw 5043 2 11¶¸ Da Silva A F 128 6.80 Always Love You128¨μ Taipan128¶£ Midnight Heart121¨μ 11
04Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29^^ 4g Alw 4859 10 4¾¢ Carvalho F A 119 21.30 Nothing But128¼ Sadiq128¡ Mittag123¶£ 9
20Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¹¾ 3g Mcl 2147 1 4¹ Carvalho F A 119 16.80 Dispatcher126£ Sentinela Do Sul123¸ Midnight Heart123¨μ 12
23Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¹ 3g Mcl 2176 1 9¿¡ Chaves F 126 4.30 Lieutenant Dodge117¡ Sentinela Do Sul126¸¡ Lookout123¨μ 12
21Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸¶ 3 Msw 8 6¾ Gil V R 126 L 17.30 Nonno Mio126¹¡ Santo Forte126¶¢ Premium Right123¶£ 8
30Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:12º¼ 3 Msw 5 9¸º¢ Franco W C 121 10.00 Passa Na Frente126¨μ Nonno Mio119¿¡ Jharkano126¡ 10
08Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:29»¼ 3 Msw 1 6¶¹£ Henrique L D 126 54.40 Olympic Orkut126¡ On My Side126¸ Sargent Pepper126º¡ 7

2
5-1

Salve Simpatia (BRZ)
B.g.4 Sangarius (GB) - Sagacita (BRZ) by Redattore (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (689-133-96-86) / Trainer (134-12-13-13)

0.00 $2,286 Own: Stud Rancho Flash
Trn: Luiz Fernandes Filho (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $119 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $623
2025: 4 0 0 1 $504 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $623 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $278

03Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:21¼^ 3g Mcl 2281 5 5½¡ Xavier W D 126 6.00 Ordinaire128¶¡ Gambler Boy126¶¢ Oliver Twist126º¡ 11
12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¼¹ 3g Clm 2234 7 7¶^¢ Henrique L D 126 *.80 Speak Alpha123¹¡ Navarano128¸ Monteleone128¡ 8
07Dec25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 1N 1:51^¹ 3g Alw 2510 1 6¶¸¢ Santana G 126 11.40 Apsara119¹ Que Emocao126¶ Parson126¨© 7
26Oct25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 1N 1:51^¶ 3g Alw 2499 2 4¹¡ Santana G 126 17.00 Petronas126¡ Occupant126¨μ Que Emocao126¸£ 8
24Aug25 eTar(BRZ) ftp 1N 1:52»¼ 3 Alw 2470 1 5»¢ Cardoso G 126 4.90 Outlander126¡ Objeto Final126¶£ Sonic Do Iguassu126¸ 9
13Apr25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23»¸ 2 Alw 2295 2 3¶^¡ Silva A L 126 3.90 Naantali115¸¡ Qualite117¾ Salve Simpatia126¨μ 7

3
20-1

Xivito (BRZ)
B.c.4 Goldikovic (IRE) - Idiome (BRZ) by Shirocco (GER), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (310-18-25-28) / Trainer (439-55-50-47)

0.00 $1,371 Own: Haras Salamandra
Trn: Lucas Dantas Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

VIITORIO DE SOUSA VINYCIOS (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

18Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹^ 3g Clm 1787 7 10¿¢ Enick J D 121 L 29.40 Garboso Koller126¡ No Thanks126¨μ Elton John121¶¢ 12

4
6-1

Cedrus (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Courtier - Nossa Prosa (BRZ) by Redattore (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (363-26-34-39) / Trainer (165-15-19-16)

0.00 $2,286 Own: Stud Sempre Por Um Triz
Trn: Roberto Soares Da Silva (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PROTETOR ASSIS (0-0-0-0) 128º

2026: 2 0 0 0 $121 Turf: 19 0 2 1 $4,542
2025: 11 0 2 0 $2,725 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 0 2 1 $4,542 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $691

24Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:25¸¾ 3g Mcl 2320 2 5¼ Assis P P 123 L 7.70 Oliver Twist126¶¡ Gambler Boy126£ Gold Country126¸£ 9
11Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24^º 4g Alw 5633 3 10¶¹ Cardoso W M 128 L 10.70 Pretty Good128¨μ Street War128¶ Salto Da Gloria128¹ 11
22Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31^¶ 4g Alw 4857 3 6¹¡ Fernandes H D 128 L 4.10 Katana123«¬ River Dawn128«¬ Mittag123£ 8
09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25¿¾ 4g Alw 4960 6 8¼ Assis P P 121 L 3.90 Pesto128«¬ War Relic128¶£ Pretty Good128¡ 10
10Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:33¹» 4g Alw 5048 2 4¶º¢ Cardoso A G 128 L *1.60 Urupan128¶¸£ Pesto128¶ Navarano123¡ 9
12Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:34¸^ 4g Alw 4961 1 2¸¢ Cardoso A G 128 L 5.00 Shake Boom128¸¢ Cedrus128» Microsoft Oficce123¹£ 6
09Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:31¼¼ 4g Alw 4969 9 2«¬ Assis P P 121 L 91.90 Winehouse123«¬ Cedrus121¶¡ Pretty Good128¨μ 9
18Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¼¶ 4 Msw 9 4º Assis P P 121 L 95.00 Scaramouche128£ Salto Da Gloria128¸£ Tahoe128¡ 8
05Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¾^ 4g Alw 4897 2 5» Henrique L D 128 L 27.30 Olympic Petrus115¨μ Indian-Vip128¨μ Warrant Officer121¡ 10

5
5-1

Estoril (BRZ)
B.g.4 Outstrip (GB) - Pommery (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (177-8-14-21) / Trainer (415-39-44-54)

0.00 $2,286 Own: Stud Turf Paixao
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

ADILTON FAGNER DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $484 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $1,008
2025: 4 0 0 0 $524 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $1,008 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $176

10Mar26 eGva(BRZ) wtp 7K 1:35¸¸ 3g Clm 2323 7 3¸¢ Da Silva A F 126 5.80 Brisbane121¸ Gold Country126¨μ Estoril126¶£ 9
01Feb26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:21¹¹ 3 Msw 6 11¸¾¡ Da Silva A F 126 24.70 Lightning History126¶£ Mar Del Mondo126¨μ Nidavellir126½ 11
23Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23»½ 3 Msw 10 5»£ Fernandes H D 126 *.80 Nobelio126«¬ Spartan126¡ Best Absinthe126º¡ 10
14Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28¾¹ 3 Msw 8 5»£ Henrique L D 126 7.00 Othelo126¡ Wind Hunter126£ Oudin126¶¢ 7
25Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24^¹ 3 Msw 2 7¶¶¢ Aparecido J 126 2.60 Jack Sparrow126¸¡ Olympic Principe126£ Uncharted126¶ 8
27Jul25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32¾½ 3 Msw 5 5¶¶ Fernandes H D 126 1.30 Zadig Voltaire126¸¡ Prime Star126¸ Wind Hunter126¸¢ 8

6
4-1

Quac (BRZ)
B.c.4 Alpha - Super Eletric (BRZ) by Choctaw Ridge, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (390-25-47-54) / Trainer (20-1-0-1)

0.00 $2,286 Own: Luiz Felipe C.Costa Pereira
Trn: Tulio Penelas (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO GOMES QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $242 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $831
2025: 5 0 1 0 $589 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 $831 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

10Mar26 eGva(BRZ) wtp 7K 1:35¸¸ 3g Clm 2323 8 4º Queiroz A 126 11.90 Brisbane121¸ Gold Country126¨μ Estoril126¶£ 9
22Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¶¾ 3g Clm 2165 2 2¶¢ Da Silva A F 126 2.40 Benjamin Franklin126¶¢ Quac126¶ Tusker119¶£ 8
09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¶¶ 3g Clm 2210 1 6»¡ Enick J D 123 27.50 Overbite119¹ Gambler Boy126¶¡ Mago Baralho121¡ 10
23Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58¹¼ 3g Clm 2249 10 9½¢ Vinycios V D 121 22.50 Onisciente126¸¡ Metallo128¨μ Ultimate Speed126£ 12
09Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58^½ 3g Clm 2214 4 6¹¢ Vinycios V D 121 38.90 Fast Volk128¡ Nikoon119£ Metallo128¶¡ 14
05Jun25 eCri(BRZ) my 5K 1:09»^ 2 Alw 2627 7 9¶¸£ Boeira M 123 56.10 nEl Dr. Bolha123¸nVingador Lo123¸ Glorious Koller123¨μ 11

7
12-1

Transformer (BRZ)
B.c.4 Universal Law (BRZ) - Elusive Star (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (349-32-38-53) / Trainer (271-7-18-21)

0.00 $2,286 Own: Cezar Augusto Dos Santos Lopes
Trn: Valter Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO GONCALVES MELO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 0 1 $712 Turf: 17 0 1 2 $2,529
2025: 14 0 1 1 $2,015 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $198
Life: 18 0 1 2 $2,727 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $647

10Mar26 eGva(BRZ) wtp 7K 1:35¸¸ 3g Clm 2323 6 5» Chaves F 126 26.60 Brisbane121¸ Gold Country126¨μ Estoril126¶£ 9
24Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:25¸¾ 3g Mcl 2320 5 4» Queiroz A 126 7.00 Oliver Twist126¶¡ Gambler Boy126£ Gold Country126¸£ 9
03Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:21¼^ 3g Mcl 2281 8 6¶^£ Vinycios V D 121 36.60 Ordinaire128¶¡ Gambler Boy126¶¢ Oliver Twist126º¡ 11
13Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30¼^ 3g Clm 2233 9 3º Queiroz A 126 3.70 Ottobiano126¹£ Dominant126¨μ nZakiya117¡ 8
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29»^ 3g Clm 2214 5 6¼¢ Assis P P 121 3.70 Qualite121«¬ Alpha Pat Wa123¹£ Queen's Trust115£ 9
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26¶¸ 3g Clm 2241 10 4º Assis P P 119 22.60 Quigley126¸¡ Xis Tudo121¶¢ Navarano126¨μ 11
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:18º^ 3 Msw 12 8¶¶¡ Junior M M 126 70.10 Bambino Alado126¸¡ Nobelio126¨μ Tom Jones126¡ 12
20Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:27¾¿ 3g Clm 2219 4 7¶º£ Assis P P 119 39.10 Pesto128¨μ Deep Way126¸¢ Mundo Magico123¸£ 12
12Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:27¸^ 3 Msw 12 11¸¹£ Siqueira A D 126 56.70 Next Campeao126¾¢ Deep Way126¨μ Maxxikovic126¾¡ 12

8
Even

Gold Country (BRZ)
B.c.4 Sangarius (GB) - Claret (BRZ) by Red Rock Canyon (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (779-126-107-93) / Trainer (415-39-44-54)

0.00 $2,286 Own: Daniele Cristina De Souza
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 1 1 $1,287 Turf: 9 0 1 1 $1,742
2025: 7 0 0 1 $763 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $308
Life: 11 0 1 2 $2,050 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $944

10Mar26 eGva(BRZ) wtp 7K 1:35¸¸ 3g Clm 2323 10 2¸ Brasil J V 126 15.10 Brisbane121¸ Gold Country126¨μ Estoril126¶£ 9
24Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:25¸¾ 3g Mcl 2320 3 3¸¢ Brasil J V 126 L 3.10 Oliver Twist126¶¡ Gambler Boy126£ Gold Country126¸£ 9
03Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:21¼^ 3g Mcl 2281 1 10¶¹ Brasil J V 126 *2.60 Ordinaire128¶¡ Gambler Boy126¶¢ Oliver Twist126º¡ 11
11Jan26 eTar(BRZ) hyp 1N 1:50½½ 3g Alw 2504 6 5» Sousa J 126 19.20 Que Emocao126¸¢ Parson126¨μ Moore John126¶£ 7
07Dec25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 1N 1:51^¹ 3g Alw 2510 7 5¼¢ Sousa J 126 20.30 Apsara119¹ Que Emocao126¶ Parson126¨© 7
14Nov25 eTar(BRZ) hy 7f 1:27¾¼ 3 Alw 2541 2 3¶¹£ Sousa J 126 23.10 Zhurong126¿¢ Alto Padrao128º¡ Gold Country126¡ 7
26Oct25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 1N 1:51^¶ 3g Alw 2499 1 5º¡ Sousa J 126 28.90 Petronas126¡ Occupant126¨μ Que Emocao126¸£ 8
21Sep25 eTar(BRZ) ftp 7f 1:22¿¶ 3 Alw 2531 2 5¹£ Sousa J 126 17.60 Tyson126¶ Maison Du Chocolat126¶¢ Petronas126£ 9
08Sep25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11^½ 3g Alw 2487 3 4¶^¡ Sousa J 126 8.80 Nobre Reino123»¡ Natamouros123¹ Oklahoma Light119¸ 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Sonho Impossivel (BRZ),Gold Country (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Salve Simpatia (BRZ),Transformer (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

14 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,839. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #14. Allowance, Open, 4 yo, Dist. 1500 meters. About Seven and One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-1

Sexta-Feira (BRZ)
B.c.4 Courtier - Lixivia (BRZ) by Crafty C. T., BRZ
STATS: Jockey (225-9-28-27) / Trainer (199-16-19-29)

0.00 Own: Haras Valente
Trn: Jairo Da Silva Borges (0-0-0-0)

GIOVANNI FERREIRA SANTOS (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 4 1 0 1 $5,638 Turf: 11 2 0 3 $10,246
2025: 8 2 0 2 $6,037 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $1,429
Life: 12 3 0 3 $11,675 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $4,370

09Mar26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1L 2:00¾» 3 Alw 6834 6 4¶¸¢ Santos G F 128 5.70 Sushi Do Iguassu128½£ Nandalus121¹¡ Total Magic128¶ 6
22Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:36º^ 3 Alw 6927 3 1»¡ Santos G F 126 L 28.00 Sexta-Feira126»¡ Huge Moon126¶¡ Eyes of Gold126¶¢ 8
25Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:31½¿ 3 Alw 6788 1 3¶¿£ Santos G F 121 L 6.50 Obvio128½£ Orkut121¶¸ Sexta-Feira121»¢ 6
12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¼¶ 3 Alw 6686 8 5¾¢ Santos G F 126 L 2.00 Classic Prospect126¸¡ Nobelio126¶¢ Motivo De Amar126¸£ 6
17Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:21¼º 3 Alw 5931 5 6»¢ Santos G F 126 8.20 Talented Man126¸¡ Motivo De Amar126¨μ Make Or Break126¶ 8
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:03^^ 3g Alw 5884 5 5¼¢ Fernandes H D 128 2.80 Gold Channel126¨μ Treasure Cartier123¸¡ Ustaritz117¶ 8

2
3-1

Turrell (BRZ)
B.c.4 Outstrip (GB) - Jeans Celebre (BRZ) by Peintre Celebre, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (372-50-36-41) / Trainer (523-106-97-69)

0.00 Own: Stud Red Rafa
Trn: Luis Esteves (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 121¸

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 2 1 $9,176
2025: 8 1 2 1 $9,176 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 1 $9,176 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $6,694

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:35¶» 3 Alw 5667 6 6½ Henrique L D 128 1.40 Quality Impulse128¶¢ Tres Bien128¡ Jack Sparrow128¹¢ 6
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¼½ 3 Alw 5882 4 2¡ Henrique L D 126 8.80 Olympic Park126¡ Turrell126¨μ Othelo126¶¢ 7
29Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¾¶ 3 Stk - Esp Redattore - 6k 6 5º Henrique L D 123 7.30 Bet You Can123¶ Awesome Amour123¡ Off Limits123¡ 7
17Aug25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:24»½ 3 Alw 5813 2 5¶¼¡ Enick J D 121 6.20 Haka Dance126¶¢ Bet You Can126¸¡ Talented Man126¶^£ 8
20Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¶¿ 3 Alw 5620 11 2¶¢ Enick J D 121 22.90 Awesome Amour126¶¢ Turrell121¡ Bet You Can126¼ 8
09Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:33¸¾ 2 Msw 6 1¨μ Henrique L D 123 1.80 Turrell123¨μ Crak Court123¹¡ Uncharted123¨μ 6

3
3-1

Huge Moon (BRZ)
Ch.c.4 Drosselmeyer - Very Nice Moon (BRZ) by Nedawi (GB), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (860-146-113-122) / Trainer (523-106-97-69)

0.00 Own: Haras Legacy
Trn: Luis Esteves (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,660 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $3,697
2025: 1 1 0 0 $2,037 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $3,697 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

22Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:36º^ 3 Alw 6927 9 2»¡ Gil V R 126 L 1.70 Sexta-Feira126»¡ Huge Moon126¶¡ Eyes of Gold126¶¢ 8
04Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:39¶» 3 Stk - Jose Buarque de Macedo G3 - 13k 6 5¶¾¢ Gil V R 126 6.20 Awesome Amour126º Bet You Can126¶¸ Torres Garcia126¶¡ 6
01May25 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 7f 1:24¶¶ 3 k Alw 3362 6 1¸¡ Ribeiro M 123 4.80 Huge Moon123¸¡ Quarterback Boy123¨μ Sexta-Feira123£ 9

4
6-1

Zadig Voltaire (BRZ)
Ch.c.4 Verrazano - Platine (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (363-26-34-39) / Trainer (165-27-23-15)

0.00 Own: Stud Turfe Cearense
Trn: Venancio Nahid (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PROTETOR ASSIS (0-0-0-0) 121º

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,663 Turf: 10 1 0 1 $6,462
2025: 7 1 0 0 $4,799 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 1 $6,462 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $4,156

08Mar26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:20¾^ 3 Alw 6835 4 3» Moreira J 126 3.60 More Olympic126º£ Totally New121¨μ Zadig Voltaire126¶¡ 8
22Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56º¾ 3 Alw 6927 8 4º¢ Brasil J V 121 2.90 Outdistance121¡ Que Bryan121¹¢ Ozark121¡ 8
02Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:06¼¸ 3 Alw 6830 5 4¶¶¢ Fernandes H D 126 6.40 Ojo de Bife126¸£ Outdistance126¹¡ Deep Champ121» 6
14Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:33¼^ 3 Stk - Esp Gualicho - 6k 8 8¶¶ Borges V 123 15.70 Open the Door126¸¢ Zero Zero Sete128¨μ Elton126¹ 9
17Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:21¼º 3 Alw 5931 4 4¹£ Cardoso W M 126 10.90 Talented Man126¸¡ Motivo De Amar126¨μ Make Or Break126¶ 8
18Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:27¾¶ 3 Alw 5808 2 5¼£ Borges V 126 12.00 Endless Love123¹ Talented Man126¶¡ Total Magic126£ 8

5
3-1

Taking Cash (BRZ)
B.c.4 Setembro Chove (BRZ) - Cash Max (BRZ) by Special Nash (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (689-133-96-86) / Trainer (523-106-97-69)

0.00 Own: Stud Red Rafa
Trn: Luis Esteves (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 1 0 $10,077
2025: 7 2 1 0 $10,077 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 0 $10,077 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $3,506

21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¿¼ 3 Alw 5677 3 7¶¾£ Henrique L D 128 1.70 Orwellian121¨μ Oeste121£ Next Campeao121¸£ 9
16Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:27½¾ 3 Stk - Ernani de Freitas G3 - 12k 1 6»£ Brasil J V 126 9.60 Quill Wild126¨μ Torres Garcia126¶ Tengo Tengo126£ 7
18Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 1:59¿^ 3 Stk - Jockey Club de Sao Paulo G1 - 22k 2 7¼¡ Henrique L D 126 20.50 Zucca Baby126¡ Star Do Iguassu126£ Havana Cigar126¡ 11
01Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:32¿º 3 Alw 5784 7 1¸ Henrique L D 126 *.50 Taking Cash126¸ Tomires126¨μ Open the Door126¹£ 7
03Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:34½¾ 3 Alw 5663 4 2¶¡ Fernandes H D 126 11.50 Tengo Tengo126¶¡ Taking Cash126¶ Total Magic126¨μ 8
11May25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:09¼¹ 2 Msw 8 1º¡ Henrique L D 123 2.40 Taking Cash123º¡ Minstrel Dodge123¶ Olympic Pikachu123¼£ 6

6
30-1

Gibraltar Channel (BRZ)
B.c.4 Red Rock Canyon (IRE) - Beautiful Dreamer (BRZ) by Northern Afleet, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (310-18-25-28) / Trainer (23-1-2-2)

0.00 Own: Stud Spartacus
Trn: Orlando Martins Fernandes Jr. (0-0-0-0)

VIITORIO DE SOUSA VINYCIOS (0-0-0-0) 121¸

2026: 3 0 0 0 $207 Turf: 12 1 1 1 $3,515
2025: 10 1 1 1 $3,407 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $99
Life: 13 1 1 1 $3,614 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $2,569

08Mar26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:20¾^ 3 Alw 6835 2 7¸¶ Borges V 126 22.40 More Olympic126º£ Totally New121¨μ Zadig Voltaire126¶¡ 8
22Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:36º^ 3 Alw 6927 6 6¿£ Assis P P 121 60.80 Sexta-Feira126»¡ Huge Moon126¶¡ Eyes of Gold126¶¢ 8
02Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:38º½ 3 Alw 6830 3 5¸¿¢ Ribeiro M D 126 23.70 Old Alpha119¶¸£ Oak Chronnos126» Toblerone126¿¡ 7
29Nov25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28¾¾ 3g Alw 1893 4 4¹£ Ribeiro M 119 7.00 Henry Danger121£ Ocara123£ Nereu126¸¢ 6
15Nov25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:35^¶ 3 Alw 1906 4 4¶¾£ Ribeiro M 126 11.20 Oregon Moon126¸¡ Ocara126¶£ Have a Glory121¶º¡ 4
25Oct25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:21^¾ 3 Alw 1874 2 2»¡ Ribeiro M 126 4.20 Zest121»¡ Gibraltar Channel126¸¢ Plenty of Action126¨© 6

7
7-1

Motivo De Amar (BRZ)
B.c.4 Goldikovic (IRE) - Rock Amore (BRZ) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (660-103-98-78) / Trainer (272-47-44-35)

0.00 Own: Stud Vale Do Paraiso
Trn: Roberto Luiz Morgado, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,022 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $5,611
2025: 5 1 1 0 $4,589 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 1 $5,611 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

01Mar26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¿º 3 Alw 6991 4 5¶¶¡ Borges V 126 14.00 Next Campeao126¼¡ October126¸¡ Owner Can126¸ 8
12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¼¶ 3 Alw 6686 3 3¹£ Borges V 126 *1.30 Classic Prospect126¸¡ Nobelio126¶¢ Motivo De Amar126¸£ 6
14Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:33¼^ 3 Stk - Esp Gualicho - 6k 6 6¾ Xavier W D 123 63.10 Open the Door126¸¢ Zero Zero Sete128¨μ Elton126¹ 9
17Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:21¼º 3 Alw 5931 3 2¸¡ Borges V 126 17.30 Talented Man126¸¡ Motivo De Amar126¨μ Make Or Break126¶ 8
29Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¾¶ 3 Stk - Esp Redattore - 6k 7 7¼¡ Borges V 123 23.90 Bet You Can123¶ Awesome Amour123¡ Off Limits123¡ 7
25Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23½¶ 3 Msw 1 1¡ Xavier W D 126 9.40 Motivo De Amar126¡ Dispatcher126¶¢ Over the Sky126¸¢ 8

8
3-1

Othelo (BRZ)
B.c.4 Sangarius (GB) - Hammana (BRZ) by Discreet Cat, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (779-126-107-93) / Trainer (523-106-97-69)

0.00 Own: Haras Legacy
Trn: Luis Esteves (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 1 $5,323
2025: 4 1 1 1 $5,323 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $5,323 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $4,260

30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¼½ 3 Alw 5882 7 3£ Gil V R 126 2.50 Olympic Park126¡ Turrell126¨μ Othelo126¶¢ 7
03Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:35¹¿ 3 Alw 5844 5 2º£ Gil V R 126 2.60 Uncle King126º£ Othelo126¸ Next Campeao126£ 9
14Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28¾¹ 3 Msw 5 1¡ Brasil J V 126 14.50 Othelo126¡ Wind Hunter126£ Oudin126¶¢ 7
25Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24^¹ 3 Msw 1 6½ Gil V R 126 16.20 Jack Sparrow126¸¡ Olympic Principe126£ Uncharted126¶ 8

9
12-1

Eyes of Gold (BRZ)
B.c.4 Goldikovic (IRE) - Etoile des Etoiles (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (320-33-45-41) / Trainer (42-3-6-3)

0.00 Own: Stud McV
Trn: Nilson Borges De Lima (0-0-0-0)

RUBERLEI VIANA FILHO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $840 Turf: 9 1 0 2 $4,149
2025: 8 1 0 1 $3,309 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 2 $4,149 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $113

22Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:36º^ 3 Alw 6927 10 3½ Viana R 126 17.90 Sexta-Feira126»¡ Huge Moon126¶¡ Eyes of Gold126¶¢ 8
15Nov25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:34¿^ 3g Stk - Governador do Estado G2 - 10k 8 7¾¢ Santana G 119 8.90 For Export130¨μ Global Attraction130» No Problem130¡ 8
18Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 1:59¿^ 3 Stk - Jockey Club de Sao Paulo G1 - 22k 10 10¶º Santana G P 126 30.50 Zucca Baby126¡ Star Do Iguassu126£ Havana Cigar126¡ 11
06Sep25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:33½º 3g Stk - Ipiranga G1 - 12k 8 5»¡ Santana G 126 11.10 Star Do Iguassu126¶¢ Occupant126¶¡ Humble Hero126¶¡ 10
09Aug25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28¿¹ 3 Alw 1858 4 4¹£ Viana R 126 11.60 Havana Cigar126¹¢ Zest121¡ Huber Black126¨© 5
28Jun25 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 1m 1:38¿½ 2 Alw 3477 5 1¶¢ Ariel W 123 12.50 Eyes of Gold123¶¢ Zandor123¨μ Outlander123º¢ 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Gibraltar Channel (BRZ),Motivo De Amar (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Turrell (BRZ),Zadig Voltaire (BRZ),Eyes of Gold (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Laurel Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

15 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,770. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #15. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Sandalo de Dandi (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 West by East (BRZ) - Secret War (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (372-50-36-41) / Trainer (199-16-19-29)

0.00 Own: Stud Charles
Trn: Jairo Da Silva Borges (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 128¸

2026: 3 1 0 1 $4,371 Turf: 30 6 3 8 $24,199
2025: 17 4 1 4 $10,982 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 2 $2,710
Life: 36 6 3 10 $26,909 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $537

24Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56»¼ 4 k Alw 5858 5 3¶¡ Enick J D 126 L 19.90 Special Force128¶¢ Desir Infini128¨μ Sandalo de Dandi126¸ 8
03Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:07^^ 46k Alw 5758 4 1¼¡ Enick J D 121 L 9.80 Sandalo de Dandi121¼¡ My Cherie Bella130¸¢ Special Force130¡ 6
12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹º 4gk Alw 5641 4 5¹ Vinycios V D 123 L 13.70 Special Force128«¬ Golden Hour128«¬ Baby Laura128¶¡ 10
22Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17º¶ 3gk Clm 1984 6 1«¬ Fernandes H D 128 L 3.30 Sandalo de Dandi128«¬ Night Wish128¸ Artemis130¶¡ 7
09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹¸ 3gk Clm 2026 2 5º£ Vinycios V D 123 L 5.70 Baby Laura128£ Desir Infini128¶¢ Jadkovic123£ 7
23Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¿¿ 3gk Clm 2036 6 4¶£ Vinycios V D 123 L 7.70 Artemis128¡ Taliban119¶ Night Wish128¨μ 9

2
5-1

Nonpareil (BRZ)
Ch.m.5 Setembro Chove (BRZ) - Babolat by Giant's Causeway, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (860-146-113-122) / Trainer (523-106-97-69)

0.00 Own: Stud Habeas Corpus
Trn: Luis Esteves (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 2 2 $5,988
2025: 5 1 1 0 $3,923 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 2 $5,988 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $4,508

18Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16»¼ 45k Alw 5640 5 7½ Fernandes H D 128 1.80 Sorbonne128¶ Targa Zip128¶ Joia Do Jaguarete128¨μ 8
18Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:00½» 3gk Stk - Marciano de Aguiar Moreira G2 - 19k 1 12¸¿£ Fernandes H D 130 11.60 Nova Deli130¹ Gevrey-Chambertain130£ Q'luz Do Iguassu130£ 12
14Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22½^ 45k Alw 5017 2 1¹ Brasil J V 128 *1.50 Nonpareil128¹ Hyatt Centric128¶ Goodway128¨© 8
04Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¸¹ 45 Alw 4859 9 2¡ Fernandes H D 123 5.60 Happy Caramba128¡ Nonpareil123¨μ Relampago128¡ 8
21Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29^^ 3 k Msw 6 8¶»¡ Enick J D 119 5.20 Panamerican126£ Xua126£ Goodway126º 9
21Apr25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:34¹¶ 3 k Msw 4 6¸¿£ Fernandes H D 126 1.90 Glory Dany126¶^¢ Panamerican123¹£ Nera Bella126½¢ 6

3
6-1

New Jersey (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Alpha - Paris City (BRZ) by Gloria de Campeao (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (779-126-107-93) / Trainer (45-13-9-6)

0.00 Own: Stud Guize
Trn: Flavio De Oliveira Assis (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 3 1 4 $10,934
2025: 11 2 1 3 $7,973 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $292
Life: 20 3 1 4 $11,226 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $2,085

22Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¿¹ 46k Alw 4857 9 9¶¾¢ Gil V R 130 L 5.00 Victory Dance130¹¢ Star One130¹¢ Sublime123¨μ 9
23Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16½º 45k Alw 4985 10 1¶£ Gil V R 123 L 5.00 New Jersey123¶£ Joia Do Jaguarete130¶ Nuit Blanche130¸¡ 8
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¼¾ 46k Alw 5025 5 3¸¢ Gil V R 128 L *1.10 Eau de Parfum128¶ Opus Dei123¶¢ New Jersey128¶¢ 8
08Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¼¿ 47k Alw 4975 8 3¶£ Blandi W 123 L 9.90 Smack Back123«¬ Sorbonne126¶£ New Jersey123£ 9
11Aug25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:21º¹ 47k Alw 4955 8 5½ Blandi W 128 L 7.80 Xua128«¬ Smack Back128¶£ Nuance De Cores128¹ 8
14Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18»¾ 45k Alw 4848 4 2¹ Blandi W 128 L 5.80 Sorbonne128¹ New Jersey128¶ Temperance Girl128£ 9

4
4-1

Silk Sonic (BRZ)
B.m.5 Verrazano - Inteligencia Pura (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (320-33-45-41) / Trainer (148-18-15-18)

0.00 Own: Coudelaria Atafona
Trn: Jaime Moniz Neto Barreto Aragao (0-0-0-0)

RUBERLEI VIANA FILHO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 0 2 $10,464
2025: 6 1 0 2 $5,350 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 0 2 $10,464 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

22Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:29º½ 45k Alw 5845 1 8¶¼¡ Viana R 128 10.30 Na Corda Bamba128«¬ Personal de Luxo128¶ Upstream128¼¢ 10
20Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:34¶¾ 4gk Stk - Onze de Julho G2 - 17k 6 7¶¶£ Brasil J V 130 10.80 Nova Deli130¹¡ Gevrey-Chambertain130¶¢ Upstream130¹ 7
22Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:33½¿ 3gk Stk - OSAF G3 - 11k 7 3¹ Correia A D 128 51.00 Valencia128¶ Nova Deli128¸ Silk Sonic128¶¡ 15
25May25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1L 2:05¶» 3gk Stk - Marcos Ribas de Faria - 10k 2 6½¡ Brasil J V 127 36.50 Ramani130¹£ New Dance127¶¡ Dash And Play130¨μ 8
14Apr25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:30¿¼ 3 k Alw 5359 1 3¸ Gil V R 128 16.80 Nariz Empinado128¶¢ Carta Regia119£ Silk Sonic128£ 9
17Mar25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30¶¼ 3 k Alw 5473 5 1¨μ Gil V R 126 11.60 Silk Sonic126¨μ Valencia126£ Very Super Famous126¸¢ 9

5
6-1

Nikita Forever (BRZ)
Ch.m.6 Sum of the Parts - Xivaiane (BRZ) by Blade Prospector (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (4-0-1-1) / Trainer (111-8-12-10)

0.00 Own: Haras Gentil
Trn: Oberdan Pereira (0-0-0-0)

IDEVALDO DE JESUS SILVA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 2 0 0 0 $358 Turf: 26 3 5 6 $10,041
2025: 7 1 3 1 $3,477 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $365
Life: 28 3 5 7 $10,406 Distance: 7 0 2 2 $1,230

01Mar26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:20º¹ 45k Alw 5720 5 4¸^ Da Silva A F 123 18.90 La Cristina130¶¶ Negative Harmony123¶ Star One123¾ 4
05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¹¼ 46 Alw 5585 6 7¸»¢ Santos G F 123 15.40 Norbello128£ Prime Fortune128¼nSarmento128¶^¡ 7
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¸½ 57 Alw 3313 10 1¡ Ribeiro M D 123 3.60 Nikita Forever123¡ Medoc128¡ Olympic Lawyer128¨μ 10
22Nov25 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 7K 1:30º¶ 3 k Alw 1869 3 4¸» Ribeiro M 134 2.00 Red Lights128«¬ Margaux117¸» Outra Hembra132¨© 8
25Oct25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36¶¸ 3gk Alw 1874 6 2¶£ Ribeiro M 121 2.70 Primeira Classe132¶£ Nikita Forever121¨© Red Lights115¹£ 6
11Oct25 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 7f 1:22¹» 3g Alw 1829 1 2¹¢ Ribeiro M 130 *1.80 Nada Disso126¹¢ Nikita Forever130¶ Finca Nostra128¨μ 8

6
Even

Personal de Luxo (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Courtier - Adega de Luxo (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (689-133-96-86) / Trainer (132-19-31-18)

0.00 Own: Stud So De Boa
Trn: Lucas Quintana (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,063 Turf: 9 2 2 1 $4,465
2025: 6 2 0 1 $2,954 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $149
Life: 10 2 2 1 $4,614 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $115

22Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:29º½ 45k Alw 5845 9 2«¬ Moreira J 128 L 3.50 Na Corda Bamba128«¬ Personal de Luxo128¶ Upstream128¼¢ 10
28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:34½¿ 46 Alw 4858 2 5¿ Henrique L D 123 L 2.60 Bajo Caracoles128¶ Thalang128¹¡ Mountain Bike123¶¢ 8
17Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28¼^ 45k Alw 5084 8 3¶¢ Henrique L D 130 L 9.20 Vanessa Da Pata130¡ Not To Worry123£ Personal de Luxo130¶¡ 7
20Sep25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22º½ 3g Alw 1897 2 4¶£ Viana R 130 L 1.50 Primeira Classe123¡ Nikita Forever117¶ Finca Nostra115¨μ 7
03May25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1N 1:47»½ 3gk Alw 2182 6 8¸º¡ Viana R 121 3.30 Diana Ross121¸£ Literatura126º Nine121¸£ 8
22Feb25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29½¶ 3 Alw 1762 7 1¨μ Viana R 119 6.40 Personal de Luxo119¨μ Nascar Race128¨μ Great Quality123¹¢ 7

7
30-1

Noli Cry (BRZ) (L)
B.m.6 Rally Cry - Polite Society (IRE) by Seeking the Gold, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (363-26-34-39) / Trainer (199-16-19-29)

0.00 Own: Stud Tieppo Borges
Trn: Jairo Da Silva Borges (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PROTETOR ASSIS (0-0-0-0) 121º

2026: 4 0 1 0 $1,595 Turf: 24 3 5 3 $13,942
2025: 12 1 3 1 $6,487 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $1,144
Life: 29 3 6 4 $15,086 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $2,247

16Mar26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:14»½ 45k Alw 5689 1 5¶^ Assis P P 119 L 33.70 Sandbank130¶¢ Nayara130½ Sublime123¶¡ 7
02Mar26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:21^¼ 46 Alw 5905 7 2¾ Assis P P 119 L 32.10 Nayara123¾ Noli Cry119¶ Sublime123º¡ 7
24Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56¶¿ 45k Alw 5858 7 5¼¢ Cardoso A G 128 L 8.30 Vim De Bage128¨μ Baby Laura119¸ Maluma128£ 8
12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30º¶ 45k Alw 5641 2 5¼¢ Assis P P 119 L 19.10 Na Corda Bamba123«¬ Not To Worry123«¬ Nera Bella123¸¢ 7
29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¹» 4gk Alw 4857 6 1¶£ Cardoso A G 128 L *1.20 Noli Cry128¶£ Rava Naguilla121¶ Satis128¸¢ 6
09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾½ 4gk Alw 4960 5 2¶¢ Assis P P 121 L 4.50 Katana121¶¢ Noli Cry121¶ Mittag128¸¢ 12

8
3-1

Hyatt Centric (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Verrazano - Precious Rafaela (BRZ) by Know Heights (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (355-13-23-33) / Trainer (97-10-11-11)

0.00 Own: Stud Best Friends
Trn: Carlos Magalhaes Leite Andre (0-0-0-0)

MATHEUS AGUIAR (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $351 Turf: 16 1 3 3 $9,844
2025: 12 1 3 3 $8,940 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 3 3 $9,844 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $1,524

01Feb26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 1:59»» 3gk Stk - Antonio Carlos Amorim - 12k 4 5¸^ Cardoso W M 130 59.50 Gevrey-Chambertain130¶¢ Niagara130¶£ Tamara130º¡ 5
28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:35^¾ 47 Alw 4858 11 3º¢ Ricardo J A 123 L 5.30 Uncle Kracker128¹¢ Nera Bella123¶ Hyatt Centric123¨μ 10
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25^¹ 45k Alw 5050 9 3£ Ricardo J A 123 L 4.90 Verao Carioca123¡ Nera Bella121¨μ Hyatt Centric123¨μ 9
10Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:20¾¿ 4gk Alw 5048 8 4¹ Cardoso W M 128 L 10.70 Star One128¨μ Voila Mimi128¶¡ Quinta Poderosa128¶¢ 10
12Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:20¿^ 4gk Msw 4 1¸¡ Ricardo J A 128 L 1.70 Hyatt Centric128¸¡ One Two Three128¶¢ Olympic Orange128£ 8
14Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22½^ 45k Alw 5017 4 2¹ Cardoso W M 128 L 6.90 Nonpareil128¹ Hyatt Centric128¶ Goodway128¨© 8

9
30-1

Gate Three (BRZ) (L)
Ch.m.5 Camelot Kitten - Gardner (BRZ) by Peintre Celebre, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (660-103-98-78) / Trainer (5-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Luiz Henrique Flores Dos Santos
Trn: Luiz Felipe Fernandes (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 3 1 0 0 $3,542 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $3,542
2025: 7 1 0 2 $1,793 Off (Dirt): 12 2 0 4 $4,520
Life: 15 3 0 4 $8,062 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

22Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:31¸¹ 46 Alw 5845 6 1¶ Brasil J V 123 L 66.50 Gate Three123¶ Happy Caramba128¡ Pavao128º¡ 8
26Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:21¹» 4g Alw 5727 8 7¶º Aparecido J 123 L 10.80 Salto Da Gloria128¶ Laugh Forever112¼¡ Go Runner Go128¹ 11
13Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24½¾ 4gk Alw 5636 1 6» Xavier W D 128 L 3.50 Jacta d'Anafer123¸ Mittag128¶¢ Sexy Lady128£ 7
21Aug25 eCri(BRZ) sl 5f 1:02¹^ 45k Alw 1868 6 4¹£ Farias C 128 BL 3.50 Pao de Mel117¸¡ Nayara119£ Todas as Cores121¡ 7
07Aug25 eCri(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¹^ 46k Alw 1874 3 5¹¡ Rodrigues J A 128 BL 22.20 Lose You128«¬ Nayara119¡ Gazela Da Lagoa126¶£ 9
24Jul25 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:03¶^ 46k Alw 1855 3 1¨© Farias C 128 BL .90 Gate Three128¨© Bala Do West128¶¢ So Fever Again119¨μ 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: New Jersey (BRZ),Personal de Luxo (BRZ),Gate Three (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

16 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,770. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #16. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Laugh Forever (BRZ) (L)
B.m.7 Emcee - Ereaserhead (BRZ) by Adriano, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (74-7-10-7)

0.00 Own: Haras El Dourado
Trn: Jose Carlos De Oliveira (0-0-0-0)

EDSON NETO FERNANDO (0-0-0-0) 117¿

2026: 4 0 1 2 $2,461 Turf: 29 1 6 5 $11,965
2025: 17 1 3 2 $7,537 Off (Dirt): 25 1 2 3 $4,175
Life: 54 2 8 8 $16,140 Distance: 15 0 5 3 $5,919

02Mar26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:22»º 4g Alw 5905 9 3¹ Assis P P 115 L 7.20 Sadiq123¨μ Symmetry121¸£ Laugh Forever115º£ 8
09Feb26 eGva(BRZ) p 7K 1:34¾^ 4g Alw 5807 6 3¶¹£ Vinycios V D 112 L 3.70 Single Malt128¾£ River Dawn128» Laugh Forever112¨μ 9
26Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:21¹» 4g Alw 5727 3 2¶ Vinycios V D 112 L 17.60 Salto Da Gloria128¶ Laugh Forever112¼¡ Go Runner Go128¹ 11

2
4-1

Knock Down (BRZ) (L)
Ch.m.6 Que Fenomeno (BRZ) - Rabanada (ARG) by Forestry, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (689-133-96-86) / Trainer (51-4-5-6)

0.00 Own: Stud Escorial
Trn: Teofilo Garcia De Oliveira (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 0 1 $684 Turf: 19 0 1 5 $5,499
2025: 10 2 1 0 $6,587 Off (Dirt): 11 2 1 1 $7,138
Life: 30 2 2 6 $12,637 Distance: 12 1 0 2 $5,167

01Feb26 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¿¿ 4g Alw 5795 5 6¶»¡ Borges V 123 L 3.00 Speak Alpha128º¢ Go Runner Go128£ Mesmo Assim123¿ 9
19Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:15¸¸ 4g Alw 5642 2 3¹ Borges V 123 L 2.40 Quiloxi128«¬ Queen Portela123¹ Knock Down123¡ 9
05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:20¾º 46 Alw 5585 5 6¶»¡ Borges V 123 L *.60 Nice Shot123¿£ Go Runner Go128¨μ Matt Biondi128¶¢ 7

3
7-1

Ritz (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.6 Salto (IRE) - Sonhar e Fazer (BRZ) by Vettori (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (320-33-45-41) / Trainer (87-4-5-12)

0.00 Own: Magno Soares Guedes Da Silva
Trn: Adriano Silva Soares (0-0-0-0)

RUBERLEI VIANA FILHO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 3 0 0 0 $349 Turf: 10 0 1 1 $1,148
2025: 3 1 2 0 $4,717 Off (Dirt): 11 2 5 0 $8,360
Life: 21 2 6 1 $9,508 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $4,882

09Mar26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:28¹½ 4g Msw 9 4»£ Viana R 128 L 4.80 Olympic Orange123¸¡ Undici115¹ River Dawn128¨μ 10
23Feb26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¿ 46 Alw 5852 7 9½£ Xavier W D 117 L 41.50 Taipan119«¬ Lewis Deputy130«¬ Bobby Moore128¶£ 12
01Feb26 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¿¿ 4g Alw 5795 2 8¸^¢ Fernandes H D 128 L *1.80 Speak Alpha128º¢ Go Runner Go128£ Mesmo Assim123¿ 9

4
6-1

Irado Dollar (BRZ) (L)
Ch.g.8 Billion Dollar (BRZ) - Irada (BRZ) by Choctaw Ridge, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (390-25-47-54) / Trainer (34-2-6-3)

0.00 Own: Stud Erga Omnes
Trn: Luiz Henrique Alvez Vieira (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO GOMES QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 5 0 2 1 $2,764 Turf: 17 1 3 2 $7,049
2025: 21 2 5 3 $13,316 Off (Dirt): 25 2 6 2 $14,016
Life: 42 3 9 4 $21,065 Distance: 6 0 2 0 $1,664

02Mar26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:22»º 4g Alw 5905 5 6¾£ Queiroz A 128 L 2.70 Sadiq123¨μ Symmetry121¸£ Laugh Forever115º£ 8
10Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:08^¸ 47 Alw 5833 7 3¸¡ Queiroz A 123 L 6.30 Take Zip130«¬ Seven Up130¸¡ Irado Dollar123¨μ 8
26Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:14¾¶ 47 Alw 5727 3 2¸£ Queiroz A 121 L 17.00 Exuberante Light128¸£ Irado Dollar121¨μ Cacador123¨μ 9

5
8-1

Queen Portela (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Comandante Dodge (BRZ) - Tanoney (BRZ) by Mastro Lorenzo (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (349-32-38-53) / Trainer (12-1-2-1)

0.00 Own: Stud Fato Novo
Trn: Jose Filho Galdino (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO GONCALVES MELO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 1 0 $1,556 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $2,744
2025: 8 1 0 2 $3,318 Off (Dirt): 9 0 1 2 $2,801
Life: 14 1 2 2 $5,545 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $887

02Mar26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:22»º 4g Alw 5905 3 5¾¡ Brasil J V 123 L 5.20 Sadiq123¨μ Symmetry121¸£ Laugh Forever115º£ 8
01Feb26 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¿¿ 4g Alw 5795 4 4¶º Brasil J V 123 L 5.10 Speak Alpha128º¢ Go Runner Go128£ Mesmo Assim123¿ 9
19Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:15¸¸ 4g Alw 5642 10 2«¬ Brasil J V 123 L 15.00 Quiloxi128«¬ Queen Portela123¹ Knock Down123¡ 9

6
9-1

Mesmo Assim (BRZ) (L)
B.m.6 Emcee - Dinamitada by Sky Mesa, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (177-8-14-21) / Trainer (79-6-10-13)

0.00 Own: Stud 12 De Julho
Trn: Leopoldo Jose Cury (0-0-0-0)

ADILTON FAGNER DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $819 Turf: 12 1 0 2 $6,540
2025: 9 0 1 3 $2,211 Off (Dirt): 13 1 3 5 $4,526
Life: 25 2 3 7 $11,066 Distance: 4 0 0 3 $1,480

01Feb26 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¿¿ 4g Alw 5795 7 3» Da Silva A F 123 L 6.90 Speak Alpha128º¢ Go Runner Go128£ Mesmo Assim123¿ 9
12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¶¾ 3gk Clm 2048 3 5¾ Fernandes H D 128 L 11.40 Felina Dollar128º£ Murasama130¸¢ Totalmente Linda126¨μ 9
20Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08º½ 45k Alw 4979 7 6¼¡ Da Silva A F 128 L 3.30 Deauville128¹¡ Michelle Ma Belle121¨μ Baby Laura128£ 9

7
7-1

Contraditorio (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Rei do Sul (BRZ) - Ipsis Ridge (BRZ) by Choctaw Ridge, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (860-146-113-122) / Trainer (40-3-2-6)

0.00 Own: Haras Muradas & Muradas
Trn: Cicero Da Silva Ricardo (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $339 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $81
2025: 13 1 0 2 $5,408 Off (Dirt): 15 1 0 2 $5,747
Life: 19 1 0 2 $5,828 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $4,410

05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:20¾º 46 Alw 5585 2 4¶¶¢ Henrique L D 128 4.30 Nice Shot123¿£ Go Runner Go128¨μ Matt Biondi128¶¢ 7
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22^» 4g Alw 4969 7 3¼¡ Henrique L D 128 3.80 Knock Down117¼¢ Irado Dollar123¨μ Contraditorio128¸¡ 9
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:15¸¸ 47 Alw 4984 9 4¶¡ Assis P P 121 7.90 Lebrock128¶ Knock Down117¨μ Nagasaki128¨μ 12

8
3-1

Mark Rohtko (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Catch a Flight (ARG) - Caritzia (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (779-126-107-93) / Trainer (206-20-18-32)

0.00 Own: Stud Golden Horses
Trn: Jose Antonio Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $709 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 2 $2,940 Off (Dirt): 21 3 3 4 $7,411
Life: 21 3 3 4 $7,411 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $1,427

23Feb26 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15½½ 47 Alw 5852 12 3¶¢ Brasil J V 121 L 4.50 Go Runner Go128«¬ Klauss Monster128¶¢ Mark Rohtko121¹ 11
20Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hy 7f 1:27¾» 4g Alw 4979 10 7¿£ Vinycios V D 117 L 6.00 Sultao Da Lagoa128¸¢ River Dawn128£ Rainha Da Sucata123¨μ 11
26Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28½º 3g Clm 2217 7 1¨μ Vinycios V D 123 5.40 Mark Rohtko123¨μ Go Runner Go128º Nitidamente119¶ 8

9
9-1

Matt Biondi (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Chronnos (BRZ) - Via Expressa (ARG) by Thunder Gulch, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (355-13-23-33) / Trainer (134-12-13-13)

0.00 Own: Luiz Henrique Flores Dos Santos
Trn: Luiz Fernandes Filho (0-0-0-0)

MATHEUS AGUIAR (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 4 0 0 1 $1,035 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $400
2025: 7 1 3 0 $5,560 Off (Dirt): 34 3 8 3 $16,209
Life: 36 3 8 3 $16,609 Distance: 10 1 2 1 $5,784

02Mar26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:22»º 4g Alw 5905 4 4½£ Aguiar M M 128 L 7.30 Sadiq123¨μ Symmetry121¸£ Laugh Forever115º£ 8
10Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:08^¸ 47 Alw 5833 2 6º£ Augusto R D 115 L 23.80 Take Zip130«¬ Seven Up130¸¡ Irado Dollar123¨μ 8
26Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:14¾¶ 47 Alw 5727 6 7¾¡ Brasil J V 121 L 6.00 Exuberante Light128¸£ Irado Dollar121¨μ Cacador123¨μ 9

10
7-1

Noirien Blanc (BRZ) (L)
Ch.m.5 Hofburg - Brandwine (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (363-26-34-39) / Trainer (40-4-4-4)

0.00 Own: Stud El Albatroz
Trn: Gilvanio Jose Dos Santos (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PROTETOR ASSIS (0-0-0-0) 123º

2026: 1 1 0 0 $2,422 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $294
2025: 9 1 2 3 $3,842 Off (Dirt): 10 3 2 3 $7,201
Life: 11 3 2 3 $7,495 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $2,969

10Mar26 eGva(BRZ) sy 6K 1:20º^ 3g Clm 2323 6 1¸¡ Assis P P 119 L *1.60 Noirien Blanc119¸¡ Nitroglicerina Mix117¨μ Dona Del Tiempo112¹£ 7
29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¹» 4gk Alw 4857 1 4» Gil V R 128 L 1.90 Noli Cry128¶£ Rava Naguilla121¶ Satis128¸¢ 6
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09»º 3gk Clm 2250 4 1¹ Assis P P 121 L 1.40 Noirien Blanc121¹ Pavilhao Do Amor126¨μ Nantokita126¨μ 10

11
6-1

Monteleone (BRZ)
B.h.5 Fortune Danz (BRZ) - Ane Marie (BRZ) by First American, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (66-3-9-7) / Trainer (40-4-4-4)

0.00 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Gilvanio Jose Dos Santos (0-0-0-0)

RUAN DE SOUZA AUGUSTO (0-0-0-0) 128¿

2026: 4 1 0 2 $3,706 Turf: 7 0 0 2 $1,603
2025: 17 0 3 4 $4,647 Off (Dirt): 26 1 3 7 $9,642
Life: 33 1 3 9 $11,245 Distance: 17 1 2 4 $7,008

15Mar26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:16º¹ 46 Alw 5753 1 3¼ Augusto R D 119 4.30 Klauss Monster128»£ Mundo Magico128¨μ Monteleone119¡ 6
23Feb26 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15½½ 47 Alw 5852 2 5»¡ Augusto R D 119 15.60 Go Runner Go128«¬ Klauss Monster128¶¢ Mark Rohtko121¹ 11
26Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:22º¾ 3g Mcl 2269 10 1¶¢ Assis P P 123 6.50 Monteleone123¶¢ Almendrado126¡ Vento Di Mare123¨μ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Ritz (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Knock Down (BRZ),Irado Dollar (BRZ),Mark Rohtko (BRZ),Matt Biondi (BRZ),Noirien Blanc (BRZ),Monteleone (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

17 Gavea Brazil
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,932. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #17. Claiming, Fillies and mares, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs
(Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Juju Khovic (BRZ)
B.f.4 Goldikovic (IRE) - Khodynka (BRZ) by Red Rock Canyon (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (355-13-23-33) / Trainer (65-2-3-5)

0.00 $1,829 Own: Coudelaria Mont Blanc 2009
Trn: Edson Celento Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

MATHEUS AGUIAR (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 3 0 0 0 $118 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $511
2025: 9 0 0 1 $550 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $157
Life: 12 0 0 1 $668 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $511

10Mar26 eGva(BRZ) wtp 7K 1:35¸¸ 3g Clm 2323 1 8¹^ Ricardo J A 121 40.60 Brisbane121¸ Gold Country126¨μ Estoril126¶£ 9
24Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:24¼½ 3gk Mcl 2320 7 6º¢ Ricardo J A 126 17.00 Kaluana Ara126¶¢ Zakiya126£ Olympic Pantera117¨μ 11

2
6-1

Frenetica (BRZ)
B.f.4 Sangarius (GB) - Forca (BRZ) by Salto (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (860-146-113-122) / Trainer (234-40-36-29)

0.00 $2,286 Own: Stud Garcez Castellano
Trn: Fabricio Borges (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $152
2025: 3 0 0 0 $152 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $152 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $152

01Mar26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:09¿¿ 3gk Clm 2337 1 7¶»¢ Fernandes H D 126 5.70 Queens Baby117¹¢ Of Course126£ Noz Peca126¶£ 8
08Feb26 eTar(BRZ) my 7f 1:27¶¼ 3g Alw 2579 3 7¸¼ Rocha V 119 9.00 Parson126»¡ Syncro Love126¾¢ Queen of Ibiza119º 8

3
30-1

Fling Ling Ling (BRZ)
Ch.f.4 Synchrony - Roupa Velha (BRZ) by First American, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (363-26-34-39) / Trainer (271-7-18-21)

0.00 $2,286 Own: Ricardo Correa
Trn: Valter Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PROTETOR ASSIS (0-0-0-0) 126º

2026: 3 0 0 0 $622 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $622
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $622 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $211

10Mar26 eGva(BRZ) wtp 7f 1:28º¶ 3 k Msw 2 5¾¡ Xavier W D 126 11.60 Pilavas126¶¢ Bastogne126º Zendaya126¸£ 6
22Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:18¶¶ 3 k Msw 6 6¾¢ Assis P P 121 47.80 Olenka126¸¢ Vulcana126¶ Bastogne126£ 12

4
20-1

Queen's Trust (BRZ)
B.f.4 Alcorano (BRZ) - Deusa Do Jaguarete (BRZ) by Public Purse, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (390-25-47-54) / Trainer (97-6-3-13)

0.00 $1,371 Own: Stud Tigrao
Trn: Jose Da Silva Rodrigues (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO GOMES QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 3 0 0 1 $473 Turf: 12 0 1 2 $2,069
2025: 12 0 1 2 $1,956 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $360
Life: 15 0 1 3 $2,429 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $873

10Mar26 eGva(BRZ) wtp 7K 1:35¸¸ 3g Clm 1858 9 7¸^¡ Borges V 117 9.50 Brisbane121¸ Gold Country126¨μ Estoril126¶£ 9
24Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:24¼½ 3gk Mcl 1392 1 11¶¿£ Queiroz A 119 4.90 Kaluana Ara126¶¢ Zakiya126£ Olympic Pantera117¨μ 11

5
30-1

Bam Bam Bam (BRZ)
B.m.5 Camelot Kitten - Feltrana (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (372-50-36-41) / Trainer (125-7-10-15)

0.00 $1,829 Own: Carlos Martins Soares
Trn: Gesuisinho De Souza Almeida (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 1 3 3 $4,823
2025: 17 0 0 1 $1,284 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 2 $731
Life: 27 1 3 5 $5,554 Distance: 8 1 2 3 $3,061

24Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:24¼½ 3gk Mcl 1856 5 9¶¶ Enick J D 123 28.40 Kaluana Ara126¶¢ Zakiya126£ Olympic Pantera117¨μ 11
03Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:08¶¸ 3gk Mcl 1825 6 6¶¶¡ Henrique L D 123 6.70 Symmetry126¼£ Noz Peca126¹¢ Morgans117£ 7

6
15-1

Linda Antonella (BRZ)
B.m.5 Goldikovic (IRE) - Tirada Boa (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (349-32-38-53) / Trainer (92-3-6-15)

0.00 $2,286 Own: Stud Neide E Rodrigo
Trn: Daniel Rogerio Peres (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO GONCALVES MELO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 3 0 0 0 $361 Turf: 9 0 1 1 $1,081
2025: 5 0 1 1 $720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 1 $1,081 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $471

24Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:24¼½ 3gk Mcl 1392 2 4¸¢ Melo R M 121 20.60 Kaluana Ara126¶¢ Zakiya126£ Olympic Pantera117¨μ 11
03Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:22¸º 3gk Mcl 2281 1 5¾¡ Enick J D 126 3.90 Opalina126¨μ Zakiya121º¢ Olympic Pantera117¸¢ 6

7
5-1

Outfoxed (BRZ)
Ch.f.4 Hofburg - Expense Account (BRZ) by Signal Tap, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (240-36-26-25) / Trainer (415-39-44-54)

0.00 $2,286 Own: Bet Gold Stud
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

WALDOMIRO DE SOUZA BLANDI (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $710 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $852
2025: 2 0 0 0 $142 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $852 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $852

24Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:24¼½ 3gk Mcl 2320 3 8½£ Brasil J V 126 *1.40 Kaluana Ara126¶¢ Zakiya126£ Olympic Pantera117¨μ 11
25Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:29¸½ 3gk Mcl 2269 6 2¶¡ Fernandes H D 126 *2.10 Of The Wind126¶¡ Outfoxed126¸ Queen's Trust119½¡ 10

8
30-1

Bella Do Pasuvi (BRZ)
B.f.4 War Secretary - Carla Bruni (BRZ) by Vettori (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (177-8-14-21) / Trainer (415-39-44-54)

0.00 $2,286 Own: Stud Interbuzios
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

ADILTON FAGNER DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 0 0 $621 Turf: 13 0 0 2 $2,015
2025: 14 0 0 3 $2,137 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $743
Life: 19 0 0 3 $2,758 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $622

10Mar26 eGva(BRZ) wtp 7f 1:26º^ 3 k Msw 8 4¶¶¡ Melo R M 126 51.60 Zahrina126¶ Oh Well126¼¡ Tarde de Itapua126º 7
22Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:18¶¶ 3 k Msw 10 7¾¡ Viana R 126 26.00 Olenka126¸¢ Vulcana126¶ Bastogne126£ 12

9
4-1

Of Course (BRZ)
Ch.f.4 Hofburg - By Gone (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (779-126-107-93) / Trainer (45-13-9-6)

0.00 $2,286 Own: Stud Guize
Trn: Flavio De Oliveira Assis (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $731 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $1,301
2025: 3 0 0 0 $570 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $1,301 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

01Mar26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:09¿¿ 3gk Clm 2337 9 2¹¢ Brasil J V 126 L 1.80 Queens Baby117¹¢ Of Course126£ Noz Peca126¶£ 8
03Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¶» 3 k Msw 3 8º£ Santos G F 126 16.90 What's Up126¨μ Jadkovic126¸ Tabata126£ 11

10
6-1

Olympic Pantera (BRZ)
Ch.f.4 Courtier - Energia Galileo (BRZ) by Agnes Gold (JPN), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (93-9-9-14) / Trainer (165-15-19-16)

0.00 $1,371 Own: Stud Bossa Rio
Trn: Roberto Soares Da Silva (0-0-0-0)

MAIKON MESQUITA (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 4 0 0 2 $960 Turf: 9 0 1 3 $1,954
2025: 5 0 1 1 $994 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 3 $1,954 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $1,073

10Mar26 eGva(BRZ) wtp 7K 1:35¸¸ 3g Clm 1394 2 6¶º¡ Xavier W D 115 13.30 Brisbane121¸ Gold Country126¨μ Estoril126¶£ 9
24Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:24¼½ 3gk Mcl 1392 12 3¸ Xavier W D 117 4.50 Kaluana Ara126¶¢ Zakiya126£ Olympic Pantera117¨μ 11

11
6-5

Zakiya (BRZ)
B.f.4 Rally Cry - Equivalenza (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (689-133-96-86) / Trainer (111-8-12-10)

0.00 $2,286 Own: Stud Don Corleone
Trn: Oberdan Pereira (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 2 1 $1,789 Turf: 9 1 2 2 $3,855
2025: 9 1 1 2 $3,011 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $945
Life: 12 1 3 3 $4,800 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $2,321

24Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:24¼½ 3gk Mcl 2320 11 2¶¢ Henrique L D 126 3.00 Kaluana Ara126¶¢ Zakiya126£ Olympic Pantera117¨μ 11
03Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:22¸º 3gk Mcl 1825 7 2¨μ Assis P P 121 1.30 Opalina126¨μ Zakiya121º¢ Olympic Pantera117¸¢ 6

12
7-1

Love Always Win (BRZ)
B.f.4 Royal Forestry (BRZ) - La Florista (BRZ) by Vettori (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (660-103-98-78) / Trainer (62-1-3-4)

0.00 $2,286 Own: Stud By Winner's
Trn: Renan Peixoto Marques (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $813 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $813
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $813 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $121

24Feb26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:24¼½ 3gk Mcl 2320 4 5¸¡ Aguiar M M 126 9.50 Kaluana Ara126¶¢ Zakiya126£ Olympic Pantera117¨μ 11
05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08¿¸ 3gk Clm 2212 6 2¶ Blandi W 126 32.90 Take Your Time126¶ Love Always Win126»£ Ondina126¡ 12

13
8-1

Hino Da Vitoria (BRZ)
Ch.f.4 Verrazano - Ete Kaluana (BRZ) by Adriano (ARG), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (310-18-25-28) / Trainer (439-55-50-47)

0.00 $2,286 Own: Stud Sion
Trn: Lucas Dantas Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

VIITORIO DE SOUSA VINYCIOS (0-0-0-0) 126¸

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

10Mar26 eGva(BRZ) wtp 7f 1:26º^ 3 k Msw 5 7¸º Mesquita M 126 11.00 Zahrina126¶ Oh Well126¼¡ Tarde de Itapua126º 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Frenetica (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Of Course (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Fling Ling Ling (BRZ),Linda Antonella (BRZ),Zakiya (BRZ),Love Always Win (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $5,770. SIMULCAST
from Gavea, Brazil Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #10.

1 CHAMPION WAY (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 3 Brasil J 130
2 MAVERICK (BRZ) (L) Blinkers On 2 Borges V 123
3 ONE YEARS (BRZ) Tongue tie 15 Queiroz A 123
4 NORBELLO (BRZ) 4 Assis P 123
5 WINSTAR FARM (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 8 Cardoso W 123
6 IMPETUS (BRZ) (L) 3 Fernandes H 123
7 ON MY SIDE (BRZ) (L) 4 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L130
8 NASCAR RACE (BRZ) 15 Ricardo J 130

SELECTIONS: 2-6-7-1
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Seven Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $5,770. SIMULCAST
from Gavea, Brazil Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #11.

1 MITTWOCH (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 12 Silva I 130
2 LINDO AMOR (BRZ) 3 Fernandes H 123
3 MARRON FIVE (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 5/2 Brasil J 123
4 SIGMUND (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 6 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L123
5 SEELER (BRZ) (L)
6 AGAPANTO SALTO (BRZ) 1 De Souza A 130
7 PASTEUR (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 15 Ricardo J 130
8 SUNDANCE KID (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 10 Assis P 123

SELECTIONS: 6-3-1-4
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About One And One Fourth Miles (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $6,839.
SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Laurel
Race #12.

1 PRIME STAR (BRZ) Tongue tie 6 Aguiar M 126
2 SPARTAN (BRZ) 5/2 Cardoso W 126
3 PARIS ST GERMAIN (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 15 Augusto R 121
4 RAGNAR LODBROK (BRZ) (L) 6 Fernandes H 121
5 TEARS FOR FEARS (BRZ) 8 Borges V 121
6 IRIS COR DO CEU (BRZ) 5 Brasil J 121
7 TOM JONES (BRZ)Blinkers On Tongue tie 4 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L126
8 UNLIMITED (BRZ) Tongue tie 4 Blandi W 121

SELECTIONS: 2-7-8-6
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Seven Furlongs (Turf) - CLAIMING $2,286-$1,371. - Purse $3,932.
SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Laurel
Race #13.

1 SONHO IMPOSSIVEL (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On 6 Fernandes H 119
2 SALVE SIMPATIA (BRZ) Tongue tie 5 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L126
3 XIVITO (BRZ) 20 Vinycios V 117
4 CEDRUS (BRZ) (L) 6 Assis P 128
5 ESTORIL (BRZ) 5 Da Silva A 126
6 QUAC (BRZ) 4 Queiroz A 126
7 TRANSFORMER (BRZ) Tongue tie 12 Melo R 126
8 GOLD COUNTRY (BRZ) Blinkers On 1 Brasil J 126

SELECTIONS: 8-6-2-5
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Seven and One Half Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $6,839.
SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel
Race #14.

1 SEXTA-FEIRA (BRZ) 7 Santos G 128
2 TURRELL (BRZ) Tongue tie 3 Enick J 121
3 HUGE MOON (BRZ) 3 Fernandes H 121
4 ZADIG VOLTAIRE (BRZ) Tongue tie 6 Assis P 121
5 TAKING CASH (BRZ) 3 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L128
6 GIBRALTAR CHANNEL (BRZ)Blinkers On Tongue tie 30 Vinycios V 121
7 MOTIVO DE AMAR (BRZ)Blinkers On Tongue tie 7 Borges V 121
8 OTHELO (BRZ) 3 Brasil J 121
9 EYES OF GOLD (BRZ) Tongue tie 12 Filho R 121

SELECTIONS: 8-3-5-2
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Seven Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $5,770. SIMULCAST
from Gavea, Brazil Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #15.

1 SANDALO DE DANDI (BRZ) (L) 20 Enick J 128
2 NONPAREIL (BRZ) 5 Fernandes H 128
3 NEW JERSEY (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 6 Brasil J 128
4 SILK SONIC (BRZ) 4 Filho R 128
5 NIKITA FOREVER (BRZ) 6 Silva I 128
6 PERSONAL DE LUXO (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 1 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L128
7 NOLI CRY (BRZ) (L) 30 Assis P 121
8 HYATT CENTRIC (BRZ) (L) 3 Aguiar M 121
9 GATE THREE (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 30 Borges V 121

SELECTIONS: 6-8-4-2

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six and One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $5,770. SIMULCAST
from Gavea, Brazil Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #16.

1 LAUGH FOREVER (BRZ) (L) 15 Fernando E 117
2 KNOCK DOWN (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 4 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L123
3 RITZ (BRZ) (L) Blinkers On Tongue tie 7 Filho R 128
4 IRADO DOLLAR (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 6 Queiroz A 128
5 QUEEN PORTELA (BRZ) (L) 8 Melo R 123
6 MESMO ASSIM (BRZ) (L) 9 Da Silva A 123
7 CONTRADITORIO (BRZ) (L) 7 Fernandes H 128
8 MARK ROHTKO (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 3 Brasil J 121
9 MATT BIONDI (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 9 Aguiar M 128
10 NOIRIEN BLANC (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 7 Assis P 123
11 MONTELEONE (BRZ) Tongue tie 6 Augusto R 128

SELECTIONS: 8-2-4-11
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

About Seven Furlongs (Turf) - CLAIMING $2,286-$1,371. - Purse $3,932.
SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel
Race #17.

1 JUJU KHOVIC (BRZ) 30 Aguiar M 121
2 FRENETICA (BRZ) Blinkers On 6 Fernandes H 126
3 FLING LING LING (BRZ) Tongue tie 30 Assis P 126
4 QUEEN'S TRUST (BRZ) 20 Queiroz A 117
5 BAM BAM BAM (BRZ) 30 Enick J 123
6 LINDA ANTONELLA (BRZ) Tongue tie 15 Melo R 128
7 OUTFOXED (BRZ) 5 Blandi W 126
8 BELLA DO PASUVI (BRZ) 30 Da Silva A 126
9 OF COURSE (BRZ)Blinkers On Tongue tie 4 Brasil J 126
10 OLYMPIC PANTERA (BRZ) 6 Mesquita M 117
11 ZAKIYA (BRZ) Tongue tie 6/5 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L126
12 LOVE ALWAYS WIN (BRZ) Tongue tie 7 Borges V 126
13 HINO DA VITORIA (BRZ) 8 Vinycios V 126

SELECTIONS: 11-9-2-10

GAVEA BRAZIL PREVIEW
Monday, March 23, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



1 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

$1 PICK 4 (1-2-3-4) $2 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 EXACTA $2
TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA

3-6 YEAR OLD CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $30,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $16,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-4-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T

Clm Prc: $30,000
(L) b g 6 Fear the Dragon-Think Pink-Yankee Cruiser

Owner: Just Enough LLC,Mount Laurel,NJ
Breeder: Lindy Farms Of Conn,CT

164 or-blk-wh (240-39-35-40-.299)
Tr-BRUCE LAUER

(20-1-3-2-.167)

1:52 M1
1:532 STGA1/2

4, 1:512 M1
Power # 61

2026: 7 3 1 0 $25,512
2025: 37 7 5 3 $49,517
Life: 109 18 17 15 $191,181

LAST 5 STS. - $18,324
16Mar26 1YR1/2 sy 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:544 80 5/8 57¢ 57¢ 5o6 45£ 44¡ :283 1:553 SiegelmanAus L 13.28 TopvilleSomebeach,TheWickedOne,HardToCatch 55-2
7Mar26 7M1 ft Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :282 :554 1:254 1:52 81 4/9 fog 5o3¡ fog 3¡ 11¢ 1:52 KellyCol L 6.20 LindyTheBrave,RockinTheAces,HurrikaneCheyenne 47-0
28Feb26 7M1 ft Tm<83.5cd $12,500 1 :273 :552 1:24 1:512 81 3/9 65¡ 66¢ 63£ 84 62¡ :27 1:514 SiegelmanAus L 64.70 BeatCop,CompensateMe,DancePartner 42-0
19Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :274 :562 1:251 1:553 84 6/8 86£ 88¢ 8oo6¢ 63¢ 22¢ :293 1:56 HollandBre L 17.25 OverTheHorizon,LindyTheBrave,Dancininthefire 35-0
12Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :291 :592 1:28 1:573 77 2/8 33¢ 33¢ 34¡ 25 1hd :284 1:573 KellyCol L 9.32 LindyTheBrave,JBGram,OnDayboo 30-1
11Jan26 8M1 ft 15000cl $11,000 1 :272 :551 1:23 1:53 82 3/10 21¡ 21¢ 22 3¡ 1£ :293 1:53 BeckwithBre L 3.10 LindyTheBrave,Letsmakelotsamoney,TripleSevens 44-0

Blue T

Clm Prc: $30,000
(L) br g 6 Sportswriter-Gypsy Fantasy-Island Fantasy

Owner: Barry R Charles,New Rochelle,NY
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

135 tl-wh-blk (186-26-13-15-.205)
Tr-DARRAN CASSAR

(14-4-2-0-.365)
1:522 YR1/2

4, 1:514 MEA5/8
Power # 52

2026: 6 0 1 0 $4,500
2025: 38 7 3 6 $104,390
Life: 120 21 12 18 $241,086

LAST 5 STS. - $4,500
9Mar26 3YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:533 80 3/8 44¢ 44¡ 4o3 44¢ 76 :29 1:544 GingrasYan L 32.96 LyonsBenjamin,Ameritric,PerfectPromises 60-0
2Mar26 4YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:543 79 6/7 67£ 67£ 5o7¡ 58¢ 710£ :30 1:564 GingrasYan L 13.13 LyonsBenjamin,Enforcer,WhyTomorrowRay 29-1
11Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:56 82 4/8 1¢ 21¡ 2o1 1¢ 2ns :293 1:56 GingrasYan L 8.63 ChickenNDice,Scribblers,MovinOnUp 32-0
4Feb26 6YR1/2 ft 25000clm-c $15,000 1 :274 :58 1:27 1:554 79 3/8 56¡ 56 5o4¡ 64 63£ :284 1:563 MarohnJrJim L 14.42 LyricalGeniusA,TopvilleSomebeach,Cellmate 20-1
28Jan26 9YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :272 :56 1:251 1:56 81 3/8 54£ 55¡ 4o3¢ 3£ 54¡ :31 1:564 MarohnJrJim L 42.67 KarlooBradleyN,LyonsBenjamin,Cellmate 13-1
19Jan26 9YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :283 :58 1:254 1:543 77 2/8 56 57¡ 55¢ 56¢ 611£ :301 1:57 MarohnJrJim L 37.39 Ameritric,WarriorForTruth,WhyTomorrowRay 29-1

White T

Clm Prc: $30,000
(L) b g 6 Rockin Image-Somewhere Fameous-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Brian& Ira Wallach Racing,Closter,NJ
Breeder: Merle E Yoder,IN

160 red-blk-wh (289-93-47-41-.459)
Tr-DOUG DILLOIAN JR

(62-21-8-6-.443)
*Last Tr - Andrew Adamczyk

1:544 YR1/2
1:524 YR1/2

4, 1:522 STGA1/2
Power # 88

2026: 5 2 2 0 $23,010
2025: 33 7 4 2 $80,520
Life: 75 20 9 9 $175,375

LAST 5 STS. - $23,010
16Mar26 1YR1/2 sy 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:544 84 2/8 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 12 13¢ :29 1:544 KellyCol L *.78 TopvilleSomebeach,TheWickedOne,HardToCatch 55-2
9Mar26 3YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:533 83 8/8 812 811 76¢ 87¡ 54£ :281 1:543 KellyCol L 16.55 LyonsBenjamin,Ameritric,PerfectPromises 60-0
16Feb26 9YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :281 :564 1:242 1:541 87 1/8 21¡ 22 22¡ 21¡ 2£(dh) :293 1:542 KakaleyMat L 4.93 LynsBnjmn,TpvllSmbch,WhyTmrrwRy 33-0
4Feb26 6YR1/2 ft 25000clm-c $15,000 1 :274 :58 1:27 1:554 82 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 2£ :29 1:56 HollandBre L 3.86 LyricalGeniusA,TopvilleSomebeach,Cellmate 20-1
21Jan26 10YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :282 :583 1:27 1:56 78 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 12 11£ 11¢ :29 1:56 HollandBre L 2.65 TpvllSmbch,ThmskdcrsdrN,KrlBrdlyN 32-0
17Dec25 8YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :272 :571 1:251 1:551 80 1/8 11¢ 11¢ 2¢ 2£ 2£ :301 1:552 HollandBre L 3.47 ShakeIt,TopvilleSomebeach,HesSpecial 38-0

Green T

Clm Prc: $30,000
b g 5 Well Said-Ridge Jumper-Ironridge

Owner: Boss Racing Usa,Elburn,IL
Breeder: Matt E Rowe,OH

145 r blu-wh-blk (217-32-25-34-.264)
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(68-2-6-3-.093)

1:541 YR1/2
1:542 YR1/2

2, 1:521 NFLD1/2
Power # 116

2026: 5 3 0 0 $20,120
2025: 37 6 9 3 $90,180
Life: 62 14 12 5 $203,110

LAST 5 STS. - $20,120
16Mar26 1YR1/2 sy 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:544 68 7/8 i45¡ 45£ 4o4¡ 510 616£ :313 1:581 GingrasYan 7.31 TopvilleSomebeach,TheWickedOne,HardToCatch 55-2
5Mar26 3YR1/2 sy 3-6yo20clm-c $14,000 1 :272 :56 1:253 1:55 78 7/8 1ons 2o¢ 3o£ 36 413¡ :314 1:573 HollandBre *.67 RoseRunAstro,Dancininthefire,JBGram 40-2
26Feb26 6YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:541 89 3/8 2o¡ 11¡ 1£ 11¡ 13¢ :282 1:541 HollandBre 1.58 WellThatsMarky,JBGram,LousTheAttitude 35-0
16Feb26 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm-c $12,000 1 :284 :57 1:254 1:543 87 6/7 12 12¢ 12 12¡ 1nk :284 1:543 BartlettJas *.96 WellThatsMarky,ImSomeGraduate,BlowinSmoke 33-0
22Jan26 2YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :284 :574 1:262 1:544 87 3/6 11¡ 12 12 11¡ 12¢ :282 1:544 BartlettJas *.45 WellThatsMarky,JBGram,ShineALight 36-0
30Dec25 12MR1/2 ft 15000cl Op $7,200 1 :282 :583 1:283 1:584 83 7/7 1o1 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 2¡ :30 1:584 DevauxJam 2.88 PlayingThrough,WellThatsMarky,ImAPowerplayA 22-2

Black T

Clm Prc: $30,000
(L) b g 5 Mcwicked-Pangoon-The Panderosa

Owner: Eric A Prevost,Boynton Beach,FL
Breeder: Charlotte Ranch,NB, CA

140 c red-wh-col bl (236-37-38-36-.297)
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(153-33-24-26-.359)
1:533 PCD5/8

4, 1:533 PCD5/8
Power # 76

2026: 4 0 2 1 $10,290
2025: 15 7 5 1 $36,035
Life: 34 11 10 4 $55,395

LAST 5 STS. - $14,540
16Mar26 1YR1/2 sy 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:544 81 4/8 33¡ 33£ 33¡ 34 23¢ :29 1:552 KakaleyMat L 2.49 TopvilleSomebeach,TheWickedOne,HardToCatch 55-2
9Mar26 3YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:533 81 7/8 710 7o8¡ 8o6¡ 67¢ 65£ :282 1:544 KakaleyMat L 48.58 LyonsBenjamin,Ameritric,PerfectPromises 60-0
27Feb26 1YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :29 :581 1:28 1:564 -- 4/5 12¡ 1ns 11 11¢ 2ns :284 1:564 KakaleyMat L Seasideescape,TheWickedOne,Americanbeachdream 34-0
3Feb26 10YR1/2 ft Hgw2bn4pm $17,000 1 :283 :583 1:272 1:552 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BookemDanno,BettorNot,ThisJkRocks scrtchd-sick 23-1
27Jan26 8YR1/2 ft Hgw2bn4pm $17,000 1 :284 :584 1:274 1:562 86 5/8 21¡ 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 21£ :284 1:564 StrattonJor L 6.63 BettorNot,TheWickedOne,ThisJkRocks 16-1
20Jan26 3YR1/2 ft Hgw2bn5pm $17,000 1 :29 :592 1:284 1:561 82 5/6 56 56 4o4 42¡ 34¢ :272 1:57 KellyCol L 24.07 OddsOnNoLimit,OnefortheroadGb,TheWickedOne 17-1

Yellow T

Clm Prc: $30,000
(L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-Stonebridge Damsel-Mach Three

Owner: William E Emmons,Farmingdale,NJ
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH;Angie M Stiller,ON, CA

150 br-go (150-6-17-16-.139)
Tr-CHRIS HEIGHT
(72-5-16-10-.239)

1:511 PCD5/8
4, 1:511 PCD5/8
Power # 74

2026: 7 0 2 1 $10,485
2025: 39 4 7 6 $78,600
Life: 77 9 11 12 $172,850

LAST 5 STS. - $9,070
16Mar26 1YR1/2 sy 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:544 81 3/8 21¡ 21£ 21¡ 22 33£ :293 1:553 HollandBre L 24.77 TopvilleSomebeach,TheWickedOne,HardToCatch 55-2
3Mar26 9YR1/2 gd Nw5316l5 $13,000 1 :283 :59 1:272 1:561 81 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 3o2¢ 32¢ 22¢ :284 1:563 KellyCol L 6.29 Twig,HardToCatch,PanettoneHanover 33-1
17Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:554 77 5/7 77£ 77£ 6o5¢ 62¡ 2hd :284 1:554 KellyCol L 3.19 SimplyFast,HardToCatch,BuchannonHanover 40-0
10Feb26 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:553 78 4/8 32 33 2o1¢ 31£ 64¡ :30 1:562 HollandBre L 5.03 WindsunRicky,CollectiveWorksA,GlimpseOfVictory 29-1
3Feb26 6YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:55 80 3/8 43¡ 44£ 4o3¢ 44¢ 58 :301 1:563 BartlettJas L 3.66 Jabbar,PeaceOutPosse,CollectiveWorksA 23-1
20Jan26 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :291 :592 1:282 1:564 81 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2¢ 42¡ :284 1:571 BartlettJas L *1.09 ChevronArtN,Printville,ItzaDangerzoneA 17-1

Pink T

Clm Prc: $30,000
(L) b g 5 Big Jim-Rough N Ready-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Frank Calcagni,Montague,NJ
Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

180 red-grn-wh (278-26-49-33-.231)
Tr-FRANK CALCAGNI

(20-2-3-1-.200)

1:581 YR1/2
1:523 WBSB7/8

2, 1:502 WBSB7/8
Power # 60

2026: 10 2 2 0 $22,706
2025: 39 1 4 3 $20,721
Life: 77 7 9 7 $129,471

LAST 5 STS. - $11,800
16Mar26 1YR1/2 sy 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:544 72 8/8 69¢ 69¢ 68 610 512 :294 1:571 StrattonJor L 76.95 TopvilleSomebeach,TheWickedOne,HardToCatch 55-2
9Mar26 3YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:533 80 6/8 68 6o6¡ 6o4£ 77¢ 86¡ :283 1:544 BongiornoJos L 60.92 LyonsBenjamin,Ameritric,PerfectPromises 60-0
2Mar26 4YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:543 84 1/7 21¢ 21¡ 24 25 24 :291 1:552 KakaleyMat L 30.85 LyonsBenjamin,Enforcer,WhyTomorrowRay 29-1
16Feb26 9YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :281 :564 1:242 1:541 70 8/8 813 i729 725 722 720 :284 1:581 CalcagniFra L 55.92 LynsBnjmn,TpvllSmbch,WhyTmrrwRy 33-0
5Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :281 :584 1:281 1:59 69 2/8 43 44¡ 3o1 21¡ 1nk :303 1:59 BrennanGeo L 2.99 Enforcer,RoseRunAstro,StareMeDown 22-1
29Jan26 4YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :29 :593 1:283 1:581 74 6/6 33 3o2 2o¡ 1ns 11 :293 1:581 BartlettJas L *1.93 Enforcer,OnDayboo,RoseRunAstro 13-1

Gray T

Clm Prc: $30,000
(L) b g 6 Racing Hill-Me and My Baby-Artiscape

Owner: Estrada Racing LLC,Cranbury,NJ
Breeder: Velocity Standardbreds,OH

140 h grn-wh-go (267-22-42-38-.217)
Tr-IZZY ESTRADA
(65-12-12-9-.333)

1:544 YR1/2
1:533 YR1/2

5, 1:533 YR1/2
Power # 63

2026: 8 1 3 1 $21,420
2025: 28 6 7 2 $60,955
Life: 93 11 16 8 $136,630

LAST 5 STS. - $16,800
11Mar26 6YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:533 86 3/7 34¡ 33 3o1¡ 2hd 2nk :29 1:533 GingrasYan L 3.24 Foxhunt,EverM,ShakeIt 63-0
4Mar26 1YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :281 :562 1:243 1:54 85 5/8 55¡ 56 5o5 54¡ 31¡ :283 1:541 KakaleyMat L 11.86 ShakeIt,SethHanover,EverM 42-0
25Feb26 2YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :292 :591 1:273 1:562 76 1/8 32 33 3o1¡ 2¡ 2£ :284 1:563 KakaleyMat L 4.02 ShakeIt,EverM,MovinOnUp 32-0
18Feb26 1YR1/2 gd 20000clm $14,000 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:544 88 1/8 33 33¢ 33 31¡ 1nk :29 1:544 StrattonJor L 13.44 EverM,SethHanover,BlackEditionN 38-1
11Feb26 3YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:562 76 7/8 810 810 8o7¡ 75£ 46 :293 1:573 StrattonJor L 57.28 PinkFloydHanover,ShakeIt,Diamondbeach 32-0
4Feb26 8YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :282 :582 1:27 1:563 76 5/8 56¢ 5o6 6oo4¢ 53¡ 43¢ :292 1:571 StrattonJor L 5.21 Foxhunt,HighOnRocknroll,BlackEditionN 20-1
YRX - 03/23/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:45 p.m.



2 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

$1 PICK 3 (2-3-4) 2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2
TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA

CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $15,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $12,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-5-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red S

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L) br g 12 Bettor's Delight-Larissa Rose-Falcon Seelster

Owner: Boss Racing Usa,Elburn,IL
Breeder: J W Smolenski,NZ

153 grn-wh-blk (70-4-3-7-.114)
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(68-2-6-3-.093)

1:574 MR1/2
1:53 YR1/2

8, 1:472 M1
Power # 58

2026: 8 1 0 0 $4,562
2025: 35 1 2 7 $27,474
Life: 207 46 30 38 $1,076,342

LAST 5 STS. - $1,010
13Mar26 9YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :291 :581 1:271 1:56 75 3/8 68£ 611 66£ 66¡ 55¡ :282 1:57 LachancePat L 34.82 BonniprinclouisN,FrancoNandorN,Cellmate 40-1
7Mar26 6M1 ft 15000clhc $12,000 1 :272 :561 1:251 1:512 74 3/8 fog fog fog 78£ 69¡ 1:531 AhleJoh L 85.30 SkywayMasterpiece,RockmeRollme,DancingLew 47-0
28Feb26 1Pcd5/8 ft Game $17,000 1 :262 :55 1:223 1:51 59 1/8 88¢ 88£ 816 812 829 :31 1:564 StrattonJor L 94.90 TwiggsPub,KaptainKarlos,SupplementalFee 56-0
20Feb26 1YR1/2 gd Qua 1 :29 :59 1:271 1:571 -- 5/5 44¢ 34£ 415 518 523 :313 2:014 MelePet L Stayingwiththewind,NeverstopdreaminN,LonelyGhost 36-1
14Feb26 9Pcd5/8 ft Game $15,000 1 :274 :55 1:224 1:514 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RumNRaisins,TwiggsPub,JuddyDouglasA scrtchd 42-0
11Feb26 10YR1/2 ft Nw6081l5 $13,000 1 :28 :564 1:26 1:563 -- 2/8 44 814 8pu -- dnf HollandBre L 20.29 GentleGiant,FizzingN,PeaceOutPosse 32-0

Blue R

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L) b g 9 Heston Blue Chip-Far Ahead Hanover-Abercrombie

Owner: Godinez Racing Stable LLC,Bullville,NY
Breeder: Guy R Hammond,NY

180 red-grn-wh (278-26-49-33-.231)
Tr-JOSE GODINEZ

(18-2-2-3-.228)
1:53 TGDN5/8

8, 1:53 TGDN5/8
Power # 47

2026: 9 0 2 0 $5,640
2025: 32 5 4 4 $42,824
Life: 220 21 29 31 $139,549

LAST 5 STS. - $1,240
17Mar26 2Pcd5/8 ft 10000cl $8,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:54 75 1/7 55 63¢ i63£ 52£ 42£ :29 1:543 BoydBra L 21.90 RoseRunZeke,CaptainCash,BallardEinstein 30-0
10Mar26 6Pcd5/8 ft 10000cl $8,000 1 :27 :562 1:243 1:531 72 7/8 88¡ 86¡ 7o4 73£ 66¢ :29 1:542 NapolitanoAnt L 24.50 Mindtrip,LearSeelster,RonaldoN 76-0
2Mar26 7Pcd5/8 ft 12500cl $9,500 1 :264 :551 1:231 1:514 76 4/8 78¢ 78 89 87¡ 711£ :291 1:541 NapolitanoJrGeoL 33.10 SkywayBallistic,DoubleUpN,Neyreit 32-0
18Feb26 10YR1/2 gd 15000clm $12,000 1 :282 :584 1:28 1:574 65 5/7 56¡ 5o5¢ 66 66 69 :302 1:593 KakaleyMat L 39.75 SmoothLou,RocketFreight,FullSupport 38-2
4Feb26 5YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :283 :573 1:261 1:56 75 8/8 811 811 89¡ 77¢ 58¢ :293 1:573 BartlettJas L 38.97 BrookdaleMiki,SmoothLou,ContactZone 20-1
28Jan26 5YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :29 :582 1:271 1:564 75 2/8 44¡ 45£ 3o4£ 36¡ 26 :294 1:58 KakaleyMat L 13.79 ShakeIt,HardWorkinMan,Neyreit 13-1

White T

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L) b g 5 Racing Hill-Odysseus-Mach Three

Owner: Evans Nation,Seaford,NY;Engblom Stb LLC,Wrightstown,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,Spencerville,IN
Breeder: Kahrig Racing Stable Co,PA

150 br-go (150-6-17-16-.139)
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(160-32-23-27-.336)

1:511 WBSB7/8
3, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 42

2026: 7 0 1 0 $5,265
2025: 31 2 5 2 $43,728
Life: 74 11 13 7 $132,240

LAST 5 STS. - $4,335
13Mar26 2YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :30 :593 1:28 1:554 -- 1/3 32¡ 33¢ 33£ 36 311£ :292 1:581 BartlettJas L AlwaysBstunningN,ArodaN,Ulysses 40-0
25Feb26 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:56 57 6/7 67¡ 66 76£ 720 722£ :323 2:003 BartlettJas L 17.66 TinRoofRaiderA,Letsmakelotsamoney,DeedenutoA 32-0
18Feb26 6YR1/2 gd 15000clm $12,000 1 :272 :571 1:261 1:562 80 4/7 55¢ 54¡ 74¢ 53 4¡ :292 1:562 BartlettJas L 5.08 MajorPocketA,TakeACloserLook,LousBeach 38-1
11Feb26 8YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :292 :58 1:254 1:552 67 4/8 44¡ 47 4o7¢ 59¡ 818¢ :314 1:59 BartlettJas L 3.13 BlackHawkJoeA,BrookdaleMiki,BlackEditionN 32-0
2Feb26 4YR1/2 ft 15000clm-c $12,000 1 :274 :58 1:262 1:562 77 1/8 33¢ 33 3o5 26 27 :302 1:574 BeckwithBre L 3.60 BlackHawkJoeA,Ulysses,SawyersDesire 22-1
17Jan26 6M1 gd 17500clhc $12,500 1 :263 :541 1:222 1:512 80 3/10 66¢ 76¡ 86¢ 95 96£ :291 1:524 CuttingJac L 44.10 CaviartCamden,RockmeRollme,AcapulcoSunburn 32-1

Green R

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L) b g 6 Tellitlikeitis-Faith Leigh-Incredible Finale

Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: Frontier Farms,IL

145 r blu-wh-blk (217-32-25-34-.264)
Tr-LANCE HUDSON

(49-10-6-10-.340)
*Last Tr - Mark Ford

1:541 YR1/2
2, 1:501 HOP7/8
Power # 66

2026: 10 0 3 2 $13,973
2025: 28 1 1 4 $26,810
Life: 95 13 16 12 $292,139

LAST 5 STS. - $8,680
12Mar26 7YR1/2 ft 15000clm-c $12,000 1 :282 :581 1:262 1:56 67 6/8 66 67¡ 6o7 610 812£ :304 1:583 DubeDan L 12.97 LastBeach,TinRoofRaiderA,MajorPocketA 39-0
5Mar26 3YR1/2 sy 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :272 :56 1:253 1:55 79 3/8 2ns 1¢ 1£ 26 313 :32 1:573 SiegelmanAus L 22.12 RoseRunAstro,Dancininthefire,JBGram 40-2
26Feb26 6YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:541 86 2/8 1¡ 21¡ 31¢ 21¡ 23¢ :284 1:544 SiegelmanAus L 35.79 WellThatsMarky,JBGram,LousTheAttitude 35-0
19Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :274 :562 1:251 1:553 77 5/8 2o¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 88¢ :314 1:571 BartlettJas L 3.08 OverTheHorizon,LindyTheBrave,Dancininthefire 35-0
12Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :291 :592 1:28 1:573 77 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 15 2hd :293 1:573 BartlettJas L *.63 LindyTheBrave,JBGram,OnDayboo 30-1
5Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :281 :584 1:281 1:59 68 3/8 2hd 21¡ 41¢ 52¢ 41¢ :304 1:591 BongiornoJos L 8.71 Enforcer,RoseRunAstro,StareMeDown 22-1

Black S

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L) b h 5 American Ideal-Use Your Noodle-Artzina

Owner: Eric A Prevost,Boynton Beach,FL
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

140 c red-wh-col bl (236-37-38-36-.297)
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(153-33-24-26-.359)
1:532 YR1/2

3, 1:531 CHRTN1/2
Power # 52

2026: 7 0 0 1 $3,000
2025: 38 9 5 3 $86,874
Life: 75 19 6 8 $145,263

LAST 5 STS. - $3,000
12Mar26 3YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :272 :57 1:25 1:54 78 3/6 56¡ 56 6o9 611 610£ :292 1:561 ButerTyl L 22.50 RoseRunAstro,WhyTomorrowRay,Dancininthefire 39-0
4Mar26 3YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :281 :573 1:261 1:541 76 1/7 31£ 33 2o2 35¢ 69¢ :292 1:56 KakaleyMat L 3.11 LyricalGeniusA,BlackHawkJoeA,StatesidelckdwnGb 42-0
25Feb26 8YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :28 :563 1:253 1:542 84 6/8 76¢ 77¡ 7o5 54¢ 34 :283 1:551 KakaleyMat L 62.44 BeDazzledLouA,BlackHawkJoeA,HeaveAway 32-0
11Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:56 80 1/8 32¢ 33 3o2¡ 31¢ 61£ :294 1:562 BartlettJas L *1.03 ChickenNDice,Scribblers,MovinOnUp 32-0
4Feb26 6YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :274 :58 1:27 1:554 82 6/8 79£ 79 64¡ 53¡ 41¡ :281 1:56 BartlettJas L 16.89 LyricalGeniusA,TopvilleSomebeach,Cellmate 20-1
28Jan26 9YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :272 :56 1:251 1:56 70 8/8 812 815 7o14 613 616¢ :311 1:591 StrattonJor L 69.66 KarlooBradleyN,LyonsBenjamin,Cellmate 13-1

Yellow T

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L) b g 8 Sweet Lou-On the Catwalk-Pro Bono Best

Owner: Bill Reepmeyer LLC,Meredith,NH
Breeder: S H Stewart,KY;Oakwood Fms,IN;Bay's Stb LLC,CO

140 h grn-wh-go (267-22-42-38-.217)
Tr-BRUCE LAUER

(20-1-3-2-.167)

1:554 PCD5/8
1:532 PHL5/8

5, 1:514 HAR1/2
Power # 55

2026: 5 1 1 0 $7,535
2025: 36 7 4 5 $35,880
Life: 157 32 22 22 $297,470

LAST 5 STS. - $7,535
17Mar26 1Pcd5/8 ft 12500cl $9,500 1 :271 :554 1:242 1:55 68 7/7 76 76 7o4 75¡ 66¢ :31 1:561 KakaleyMat L 13.30 Franco,Neyreit,JojosPlace 30-0
10Mar26 1Pcd5/8 ft 12500cl $9,500 1 :27 :553 1:221 1:521 79 7/8 66¢ 65£ 65¡ 66 43¡ :293 1:524 KakaleyMat L 23.40 DuckiesDynasty,MachSilver,AceOfAces 72-0
2Mar26 7Pcd5/8 ft 12500cl $9,500 1 :264 :551 1:231 1:514 83 3/8 55¡ 55 5o2£ 42£ 55 :29 1:524 KakaleyMat L 8.80 SkywayBallistic,DoubleUpN,Neyreit 32-0
16Feb26 4Pcd5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :28 :573 1:252 1:554 76 6/8 2o¡ 21¢ 22¡ 21£ 12£ :30 1:554 KakaleyMat L 10.90 AdvanceMan,WatchURBack,WeBeJammin 40-1
6Feb26 5M1 ft Madc 1 $11,500 1 :282 :564 1:263 1:554 69 8/10 7o5¡ 7o4¡ 6oo2¡ 21 2nk :284 1:554 VerrusoAnt L 32.60 SeizeControl,AdvanceMan,YerSoBad 30-1
31Dec25 3Phl5/8 ft 10000cl $7,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:551 64 3/8 79£ 79¢ 76¡ 89 68¢ :302 1:564 SymingtonKyl L 10.80 MachSilver,SwiftyLazar,CruisePatrol 33-0

Pink S

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L) b g 6 Vertical Horizon-Contesta Hanover-Yankee Cruiser

Owner: Maria G Alvarez,Wind Gap,PA
Breeder: J M Rhodes,AB;A B Neurauter & K C Neurauter,BC

160 red-blk-wh (289-93-47-41-.459)
Tr-MARIA ALVAREZ

(59-11-9-6-.305)

1:553 YR1/2
1:532 ACES5/8

4, 1:521 PRC5/8
Power # 74

2026: 7 2 0 0 $16,220
2025: 34 6 6 4 $61,942
Life: 100 22 16 13 $246,764

LAST 5 STS. - $14,300
12Mar26 9YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :28 :563 1:254 1:553 81 2/8 1hd 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11£ :294 1:553 BartlettJas L *.81 OverTheHorizon,RockThisWay,BelmontMajorN 39-0
5Mar26 3YR1/2 sy 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :272 :56 1:253 1:55 69 8/8 813 813 811 816 822¢ :313 1:592 MarohnJrJim L 78.26 RoseRunAstro,Dancininthefire,JBGram 40-2
26Feb26 6YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:541 83 6/8 66¢ 68 6o3¢ 77¡ 57¡ :291 1:553 MarohnJrJim L 45.86 WellThatsMarky,JBGram,LousTheAttitude 35-0
19Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :274 :562 1:251 1:553 85 4/8 3¡ 43¡ 33 21¡ 12¢ :294 1:553 MarohnJrJim L 25.62 OverTheHorizon,LindyTheBrave,Dancininthefire 35-0
9Feb26 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :273 :581 1:264 1:554 73 1/8 33 3o2£ 4o4¢ 56 58¡ :294 1:572 MarohnJrJim L 4.69 TinRoofRaiderA,TakeACloserLook,MuscleBartA 22-1
2Feb26 4YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :58 1:262 1:562 74 4/8 44¡ 44¡ 47 510 410¢ :303 1:582 MarohnJrJim L 2.99 BlackHawkJoeA,Ulysses,SawyersDesire 22-1

Gray R

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L) br g 13 Art Major-Elena S-In the Pocket

Owner: Melvin G Fink,Bloomfield Hills,MI
Breeder: Oz West Racing Oz West Racing,AS

164 or-blk-wh (240-39-35-40-.299)
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(167-34-29-24-.348)

1:562 YR1/2
1:551 YR1/2

7, 1:513 RCR5/8
Power # 92

2026: 7 1 2 2 $16,440
2025: 36 5 9 9 $71,777
Life: 244 39 59 44 $470,402

LAST 5 STS. - $12,000
12Mar26 7YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :282 :581 1:262 1:56 78 4/8 1ohd 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ :293 1:561 KellyCol L 5.15 LastBeach,TinRoofRaiderA,MajorPocketA 39-0
5Mar26 9YR1/2 sy 15000clm $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:562 77 8/8 1o1 21£ 31£ 41¢ 44¡ :302 1:571 KellyCol L 26.09 ShineALight,DanceOnTheBeach,Deetzy 40-2
25Feb26 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:56 78 7/7 79 77¡ 5o4¡ 53¡ 52£ :291 1:563 KellyCol L 12.39 TinRoofRaiderA,Letsmakelotsamoney,DeedenutoA 32-0
18Feb26 6YR1/2 gd 15000clm $12,000 1 :272 :571 1:261 1:562 80 1/7 31£ 31¡ 21£ 21 1ns :294 1:562 KellyCol L *1.76 MajorPocketA,TakeACloserLook,LousBeach 38-1
11Feb26 5YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :29 :59 1:284 1:584 67 1/8 1hd 1¢ 1hd 1¡ 2¡ :30 1:584 KellyCol L *.54 RocketFreight,MajorPocketA,AlbertAlpha 32-0
2Feb26 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :292 :592 1:281 1:573 75 8/8 2£ 21¡ 43¡ 44£ 35¡ :294 1:583 KellyCol L 14.21 TinRoofRaiderA,TakeACloserLook,MajorPocketA 22-1
YRX - 03/23/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

$1 PICK 3 (3-4-5) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $30,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS. AE: NW 12 P-M RACES LT OR CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $75,000 (L)

TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $27,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-5-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R

Clm Prc: $75,000
(L) b g 9 A Rocknroll Dance-Someone to Love-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Kap Singh Rcg Stb,Yorktown Hgts,NY;E Hill Jr,ON;S Klunowski,ON;D G Mac Rae,PE
Breeder: Lauriston Bloodstock,AS

164 or-blk-wh (240-39-35-40-.299)
Tr-JARED BAKO
(53-11-10-9-.369)

1:524 YR1/2
1:54 YR1/2

9, 1:524 YR1/2
Power # 114

2026: 6 2 2 1 $36,620
2025: 18 2 4 2 $39,119
Life: 84 18 21 15 $311,004

LAST 5 STS. - $34,780
16Mar26 3YR1/2 sy 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:524 92 6/7 11¡ 12 12 12¢ 12¡ :281 1:524 KellyCol L 2.93 CurlyJamesA,MataiPhilN,JustEnuffStuff 55-2
9Mar26 6YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :262 :54 1:221 1:521 92 1/8 11 11 12 1¡ 2nk :30 1:521 KellyCol L 2.20 MacsMarvel,CurlyJamesA,BetOnBigJoe 60-0
2Mar26 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :283 :582 1:264 1:55 87 3/8 33 32¡ 2o1 1ns 2nk :28 1:55 BrennanGeo L 4.11 ImaPerfectChoice,CurlyJamesA,ImtheblackflashN 29-1
10Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :583 1:264 1:541 90 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ :272 1:541 BartlettJas L *.47 CurlyJamesA,Levine,ThenuCameAlongA 29-1
2Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw16681l5 $19,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:533 96 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 21£ 31£ :282 1:54 BartlettJas L *.49 Whichwaytothebeach,SixDegrees,CurlyJamesA 22-1
19Jan26 3YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:531 94 4/7 47 3o5¡ 33 32¡ 42¢ :282 1:533 KellyCol L 16.38 SohoDowJonesA,WhatsStanleyGotA,SohoSpectreA 29-1
16Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:543 86 5/6 54¡ 5o6¢ 5o2¡ 53 64 :283 1:552 MarohnJrJim L 10.04 SterlingChoice,Whichwaytothebeach,BetOnBigJoe 30-0
8Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Nw26005l5 $23,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:543 90 2/7 11¡ 12 11¡ 11¡ 3¡ :284 1:543 BartlettJas L 2.22 JumpingjackmacN,TrendyTeen,CurlyJamesA 23-1
25Nov25 9YR1/2 gd Nw20541l5 $23,000 1 :281 :573 1:271 1:543 87 4/8 21¡ 21¢ 2o1 2¢ 2nk :271 1:543 BartlettJas L *.71 JumpingjackmacN,CurlyJamesA,TyphoonBannerN 51-1

Blue S
(L) b g 6 Sweet Lou-Dance Blue-Rock N Roll Heaven

Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: M Katz & S A Goldband,ON;G N Anderberg,SD

140 c red-wh-col bl (236-37-38-36-.297)
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(153-33-24-26-.359)

1:54 YR1/2
1:522 STGA1/2

3, 1:501 PHL5/8
Power # 67

2026: 4 2 0 0 $21,000
2025: 29 5 6 4 $110,320
Life: 76 20 10 13 $445,640

LAST 5 STS. - $21,950
9Mar26 7YR1/2 ft Nw30451l5 $27,000 1 :283 :572 1:252 1:531 85 8/8 811 813 88¢ 87¡ 74¢ :27 1:54 KakaleyMat L 31.03 AyeAyeCaptainN,DiegoN,SohoDowJonesA 60-0
28Feb26 10Pcd5/8 ft Wo25000lt $27,500 1 :27 :544 1:22 1:492 88 3/7 43¢ 43£ 3o2¢ 32¡ 67£ :283 1:51 KakaleyMat L 12.30 LouHill,CatalpaRescueA,CaptainMooreA 57-0
9Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :272 :574 1:253 1:54 91 4/8 12 11¡ 11¡ 12 12 :282 1:54 KakaleyMat L *.67 BlueLou,Vici,TyphoonBannerN 22-1
2Feb26 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :281 :574 1:254 1:542 94 1/8 21¡ 22 22 21¡ 11£ :281 1:542 KakaleyMat L 3.83 BlueLou,Ammo,Fasting 22-1
15Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :274 :57 1:252 1:544 87 5/7 1o2 12 11¢ 1¡ 51£ :294 1:551 KakaleyMat L 4.61 Manferno,SugarMan,Joemikiyoursofine 24-1
3Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Nw11001l5 $17,000 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:534 89 5/7 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ :292 1:534 KakaleyMat L *1.03 BlueLou,Combustion,Shakespeare 34-0
25Nov25 8YR1/2 gd Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :281 :58 1:254 1:532 91 1/8 21¡ 21¢ 31¡ 22 21 :273 1:533 KakaleyMat L 3.10 PinnyTigerA,BlueLou,FifthAndFive 51-1
16Nov25 6Stga1/2 ft Wo/openhcp $18,500 1 :264 :554 1:241 1:542 80 3/7 21£ 21£ 32 77¢ 710 :314 1:562 HennesseyWal L 3.84 ItsSaturdayNight,UnrivaledHanover,FavorableDraw 44-0
9Nov25 6Stga1/2 sy Open Hcp $18,500 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:532 84 6/6 69¡ 68£ 6o5¡ 66¡ 67£ :28 1:55 HennesseyWal L 5.53 UnrvldHnvr,Hndllkprsch,RcknrllRnA 42-2

White S
(L) b g 7 Captaintreacherous-Michelle's Power-Camluck

Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: Jeffrey S Snyder,NY

175 c red-wh (141-16-17-21-.230)
Tr-PAT LACHANCE
(123-15-16-19-.246)

1:521 YR1/2
1:513 ACES5/8

4, 1:502 ACES5/8
Power # 57

2026: 7 1 2 1 $29,460
2025: 39 8 6 4 $111,220
Life: 141 28 22 19 $405,864

LAST 5 STS. - $21,360
16Mar26 7YR1/2 sy Nw31501l5 $27,000 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:532 91 4/7 46 46 55¢ 56 55¢ :273 1:542 LachancePat L 18.33 MossdaleBenN,TheGreekFreak,DiegoN 55-2
9Mar26 6YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :262 :54 1:221 1:521 94 7/8 711 711 76¡ 65¢ 1nk :284 1:521 LachancePat L 58.15 MacsMarvel,CurlyJamesA,BetOnBigJoe 60-0
2Mar26 6YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :282 :58 1:26 1:542 88 1/8 44¡ 45 44 44 31¢ :274 1:543 LachancePat L 3.05 WhatsStanleyGotA,GdsThunderGb,MacsMarvel 29-1
16Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :281 :572 1:253 1:543 86 2/8 44£ 45 44¢ 32¡ 2hd :281 1:543 LachancePat L 6.80 AyeAyeCaptainN,MacsMarvel,BetOnBigJoe 33-0
9Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :282 :572 1:26 1:533 87 4/8 56¢ 57 5o5¢ 64¡ 66 :274 1:544 LachancePat L 6.27 DiegoN,SohoDowJonesA,Vicious 22-1
2Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Nw33161l5 $27,000 1 :27 :57 1:254 1:55 91 4/8 56¢ 5o6 5o4 64¢ 2¡ :282 1:55 LachancePat L 23.04 SweethomealabamaN,MacsMarvel,DiegoN 22-1
19Jan26 8YR1/2 ft Nw31001l5 $27,000 1 :284 :584 1:264 1:542 84 4/8 56¢ 57 64£ 54 56¢ :274 1:553 LachancePat L 33.61 AlwaysAThrill,ImtheblackflashN,MikiShanN 29-1
15Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Nw35501l5 $27,000 1 :282 :584 1:271 1:542 83 7/8 79 710 78 79£ 610 :273 1:562 LachancePat L 29.03 LouHill,JumpingjackmacN,MikiShanN 24-1
1Dec25 4YR1/2 ft Nw31271l5 $27,000 1 :281 :571 1:244 1:53 91 2/7 34 33¡ 43¡ 44 21¢ :274 1:531 LachancePat L 13.48 ChristopherDanceN,MacsMarvel,RocknrollRunaA 33-0

Green R
(L) b g 7 Somebeachsomewhere-Satisfy My Soul-Well Said

Owner: Carmen Iannacone,Lyndhurst,NJ
Breeder: Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

150 br-go (150-6-17-16-.139)
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(167-34-29-24-.348)

1:54 YR1/2
1:49 M1

4, 1:49 MEA5/8
Power # 84

2026: 5 1 0 1 $21,400
2025: 34 7 8 4 $137,095
Life: 96 19 17 10 $293,789

LAST 5 STS. - $21,400
16Mar26 6YR1/2 sy Nw22656l5 $23,000 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:532 89 4/8 57£ 57 63¡ 73¢ 53 :284 1:54 KellyCol L 3.05 SherlockN,Jabbar,BackstreetShadow 55-2
9Mar26 7YR1/2 ft 75000cl Op $27,000 1 :283 :572 1:252 1:531 86 1/8 43¢ 46 53¡ 65 41¢ :272 1:532 KellyCol L 3.30 AyeAyeCaptainN,DiegoN,SohoDowJonesA 60-0
2Mar26 7YR1/2 ft 75000cl Op $27,000 1 :283 :574 1:26 1:54 91 1/8 21¡ 22 22¡ 22¢ 1ns :273 1:54 KellyCol L 2.82 Vicious,AllClass,SherlockN 29-1
16Feb26 4YR1/2 ft 75000cl Op-c $27,000 1 :272 :554 1:24 1:53 92 5/6 21 21¡ 31£ 31£ 52 :29 1:532 BongiornoJos L 8.16 HezaCharttopperA,SweethomealabamaN,SherlockN 33-0
9Feb26 9YR1/2 ft 75000cl Op $27,000 1 :282 :572 1:26 1:533 91 2/8 33 33 43 42¡ 32¢ :272 1:54 BongiornoJos L 10.39 DiegoN,SohoDowJonesA,Vicious 22-1
24Jan26 4M1 ft Qua 1 :30 :581 1:263 1:541 -- 3/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ 3¡ :273 1:541 BongiornoJos L AllClass,ExpensiveEgoA,Vicious 18-2
24Nov25 10YR1/2 ft 75000cl Op $27,000 1 :273 :562 1:242 1:521 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ChrstphrDncN,McsMrvl,Jmkyrsfn scrtchd-sick 43-0
10Nov25 7YR1/2 ft 75000cl Op $27,000 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:542 89 4/7 56¡ 56 53¡ 52£ 41¢ :284 1:543 BongiornoJos L 10.37 Copperfield,AyeAyeCaptainN,Joemikiyoursofine 39-0
27Oct25 2YR1/2 ft 75000clhc $30,000 1 :274 :572 1:25 1:523 89 6/6 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 1nk :273 1:523 BartlettJas L 2.43 Vicious,DancinSancho,Manferno 48-0

Black S
(L) b g 6 Captaintreacherous-Queen of Pop-Art Major

Owner: Chad J Kowal,Cuddebackville,NY
Breeder: Lauriston Bloodstock,AS

140 h grn-wh-go (267-22-42-38-.217)
Tr-SCOTT BLACKLER

(38-4-4-7-.225)

1:53 YR1/2
1:512 YR1/2

5, 1:512 YR1/2
Power # 60

2026: 4 1 0 0 $13,500
2025: 31 13 4 3 $246,775
Life: 55 20 9 5 $353,353

LAST 5 STS. - $28,500
14Mar26 10Pcd5/8 ft Wo25000lt $27,500 1 :27 :544 1:23 1:51 89 4/7 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 75£ :291 1:521 NapolitanoJrGeoL 14.50 AdmiralHill,CatalpaRescueA,ChaseHHanover 44-0
2Mar26 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :271 :55 1:232 1:524 91 7/7 711 712 79 77 69 :292 1:543 KellyCol L 60.76 MssdlBnN,JmpngjckmcN,Whchwytthbch 29-1
16Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :272 :554 1:24 1:53 93 1/6 32£ 33 2o£ 2¢ 1nk :284 1:53 KellyCol L *1.61 HezaCharttopperA,SweethomealabamaN,SherlockN 33-0
9Feb26 7Pcd5/8 ft Qua 1 :301 :592 1:28 1:56 -- 4/4 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 12¢ :28 1:56 KellyCol L HezaCharttopperA,HelloGorgeous,Downrightdelicious 16-1
3Feb26 3YR1/2 ft 3-6 Yo Opn $35,000 1 :274 :573 1:264 1:542 85 6/6 66¡ 67¡ 67 64¢ 66¡ :272 1:553 KellyCol L 16.90 AlwaysAThrill,BetOnBigJoe,Joemikiyoursofine 23-1
17Jan26 7M1 gd Qua 1 :291 :573 1:254 1:523 -- 5/7 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 2hd 3¡ :264 1:523 KellyCol L HzAllthRgN,CptnCrsdrA,HzChrttpprA 36-1
10Jan26 9M1 ft Qua 1 :291 :583 1:272 1:54 -- 4/5 43£ 43£ 44 45 43£ :263 1:544 KellyCol L CatalpaRescueA,ForOnceInmyLife,BetOnBigJoe 42-0
20Oct25 8YR1/2 ft Nw30061l5 $30,000 1 :272 :564 1:243 1:53 90 1/7 33¢ 33¢ 3o1¡ 2£ 1£ :281 1:53 KellyCol L *.95 HzChrttpprA,MyUltmtByrnA,TnzngBrmcN 58-0
13Oct25 4YR1/2 gd 3-6 Yo Opn $39,000 1 :272 :57 1:243 1:524 92 3/6 45 45¢ 45 42£ 42 :273 1:531 KellyCol L 11.13 SohoFirestoneA,AlwaysAThrill,SweetBeachLife 58-1

Yellow S
(L) b h 8 Sunshine Beach-Xanthi Bayama-Sportswriter

Owner: Tonya R Nichols,London,OH;Chris L Page,Delaware,OH
Breeder: Bayama Farms Inc,QC, CA

160 red-blk-wh (289-93-47-41-.459)
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(82-8-6-11-.183)

1:512 MVR5/8
1:521 YR1/2

5, 1:484 WBSB7/8
Power # 78

2026: 8 2 2 0 $37,535
2025: 29 3 7 2 $70,350
Life: 159 31 29 18 $501,115

LAST 5 STS. - $23,910
16Mar26 7YR1/2 sy Nw31501l5 $27,000 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:532 91 5/7 58 58 4o5¢ 44£ 45¢ :273 1:542 BartlettJas L 15.18 MossdaleBenN,TheGreekFreak,DiegoN 55-2
9Mar26 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :271 :553 1:233 1:514 91 1/8 56 56¡ 54¢ 54¢ 82£ :28 1:522 HollandBre L 22.44 Whichwaytothebeach,JumpingjackmacN,Verdun 60-0
2Mar26 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :271 :55 1:232 1:524 80 1/7 31£ 32£ 34£ 55 717£ :32 1:562 BrennanGeo L 9.72 MssdlBnN,JmpngjckmcN,Whchwytthbch 29-1
15Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open Hc $36,000 1 :263 :55 1:222 1:514 92 5/9 21¡ 31£ 42¢ 3¢ 2ns :29 1:514 PageChr L 9.10 LittleRocketMan,CadillacBayama,AltaRevelryN 49-0
8Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :262 :561 1:233 1:512 93 5/10 21¡ 11¢ 11¡ 12 14 :274 1:512 PageChr L *.30 CadillacBayama,MoonsUp,LetItRideN 22-0
1Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :271 :562 1:234 1:512 96 4/10 11¢ 11¢ 11 12 15 :273 1:512 PageChr L *.50 CadillacBayama,OutToGetLucky,BornWild 24-0
18Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :274 :561 1:24 1:522 92 8/9 11¢ 21£ 21¡ 21£ 2nk :281 1:522 PageChr L *1.00 SilverBentley,CadillacBayama,JbsCrystalbullet 22-0
11Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:522 90 8/10 i98£ 95¢ 106¢ 85¢ 84£ :283 1:532 PageChr L 41.00 HumbleA,GemQuality,PjLou 29-0
21Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $20,000 1 :27 :544 1:223 1:521 92 3/7 22 32¢ 32¢ 41 73¢ :294 1:524 PageChr L 4.70 Birthday,HeliumN,NightShadow 27-0
YRX - 03/23/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

$1 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
INVITATIONAL NO. 4 DONEGAL LUTHER N - FIRST TIME LASIX (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $35,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-3-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T
(L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-Pretty Katherine-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Tom Hill,Cabus, Preston,UK
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

160 red-blk-wh (289-93-47-41-.459)
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(160-32-23-27-.336)

1:492 PCD5/8
1:49 M1

4, 1:49 M1
Power # 111

2026: 4 2 1 0 $34,375
2025: 24 3 9 5 $212,115
Life: 43 15 13 5 $366,077

LAST 5 STS. - $48,775
9Mar26 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :271 :553 1:233 1:514 94 6/8 2o¡ 11¡ 1£ 1£ 71¡ :282 1:52 ButerTyl L 5.25 Whichwaytothebeach,JumpingjackmacN,Verdun 60-0
28Feb26 10Pcd5/8 ft Wo25000lt $27,500 1 :27 :544 1:22 1:492 97 7/7 2¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 1nk :271 1:492 AllardSim L 3.70 LouHill,CatalpaRescueA,CaptainMooreA 57-0
21Feb26 10Pcd5/8 ft Wo25000lt $27,500 1 :272 :561 1:241 1:511 93 5/7 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 11¢ 1nk :27 1:511 AllardSim L 1.10 LouHill,CatalpaRescueA,BettorsDonttell 40-0
14Feb26 10Pcd5/8 ft Wo25000lt $27,500 1 :274 :56 1:233 1:502 91 5/7 1hd 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ :264 1:503 AllardSim L 8.50 PinnyTigerA,LouHill,CatalpaRescueA 42-0
30Jan26 2YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :292 :591 1:281 1:57 -- 4/4 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 1nk :283 1:57 BartlettJas L LouHill,TenzingBromacN,BetsShowOff 12-1
27Dec25 10M1 ft Open Hc $30,000 1 :26 :54 1:214 1:49 95 6/8 75¢ 7o6¢ 6oo4 62£ 1hd :262 1:49 SiegelmanAus L 9.80 LouHill,PinnyTigerA,CaptainMooreA 23-1
15Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Nw35501l5 $27,000 1 :282 :584 1:271 1:542 91 5/8 33 33 2o¢ 11¢ 13¢ :271 1:542 BartlettJas L 2.44 LouHill,JumpingjackmacN,MikiShanN 24-1
24Nov25 10YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :273 :562 1:242 1:521 89 2/6 12£ 12¡ 1ns 21¢ 42 :281 1:523 GingrasYan L 13.28 ChristopherDanceN,MacsMarvel,Joemikiyoursofine 43-0
15Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :261 :534 1:213 1:512 88 5/10 1o1¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 1£ :293 1:512 SmithTyl L *.80 LouHill,LaterDudes,BrookviewBullet 65-0

Blue R
(L) b g 4 Bettor's Wish-Odds on Naples-Captaintreacherous

Owner: Geovany Hernandez,Wrightstown,NJ
Breeder: Odds On Nourrir,FL

135 tl-wh-blk (186-26-13-15-.205)
Tr-GEOVANY HERNANDEZ

(3-0-0-1-.111)
1:493 M1

3, 1:493 M1
Power # 89

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 13 7 2 $154,276
Life: 29 13 7 2 $154,276

LAST 5 STS. - $42,756
14Mar26 8M1 ft Qua 1 :292 :584 1:274 1:551 -- 1/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 2nk :272 1:551 HernandezGeo L RenaldoN,OddsOnWildfire,TwistedDestiny 50-1
20Dec25 10M1 ft Open Hcp $30,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:51 92 4/9 2¢ 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ 2£ :263 1:511 HernandezGeo L 11.30 PinnyTigerA,OddsOnWildfire,Ammo 35-0
13Dec25 9M1 ft Tm<90cd $25,000 1 :262 :541 1:214 1:493 94 4/10 2o1 11 11¢ 13¡ 1nk :274 1:493 HernandezGeo L 17.80 OddsOnWildfire,GoGoGrasshopper,MadMaxHanover 36-0
1Dec25 4YR1/2 ft Nw31271l5 $27,000 1 :281 :571 1:244 1:53 88 7/7 711 79¢ 7o5£ 76 76¢ :281 1:541 MarohnJrJim 35.56 ChristopherDanceN,MacsMarvel,RocknrollRunaA 33-0
22Nov25 7M1 ft Tm 88cd $17,500 1 :281 :563 1:251 1:511 86 6/9 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ 13¡ 12¡ :26 1:511 DunnDex 2.40 OddsOnWildfire,ProspectorsGold,CaptainCrusaderA 43-0
4Nov25 8YR1/2 ft Nw21261l5 $23,000 1 :27 :562 1:241 1:524 89 2/5 21£ 21¡ 1o¢ 2¢ 1nk :283 1:524 KakaleyMat 3.57 OddsOnWildfire,MacsMarvel,NoneBettorA 49-0
28Oct25 8YR1/2 ft 3-6 Yo Opn $39,000 1 :27 :57 1:242 1:52 86 5/5 57¢ 56 58¡ 58¡ 59 :274 1:534 MarohnJrJim 14.23 SweetBeachLife,Iknowbetter,BourbonCounty 51-0
21Oct25 8YR1/2 ft 3-6 Yo Opn $39,000 1 :282 :573 1:252 1:53 87 3/6 23 22 21£ 22 22¢ :273 1:532 MarohnJrJim 18.10 Ammo,OddsOnWildfire,Iknowbetter 60-0
14Oct25 8YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $25,000 1 :272 :564 1:25 1:523 88 1/8 33¢ 33 3o2¢ 31¡ 33¡ :274 1:531 MarohnJrJim 22.12 BourbonCounty,Ammo,OddsOnWildfire 59-0

White S
(L) b g 7 American Ideal-Soho Siren-Art Major

Owner: Chad J Kowal,Cuddebackville,NY
Breeder: R J Watson,WA

164 or-blk-wh (240-39-35-40-.299)
Tr-SCOTT BLACKLER

(38-4-4-7-.225)

1:54 M1 Q
1:51 YR1/2

6, 1:51 YR1/2
Power # 72

2026: 4 0 3 1 $23,925
2025: 20 8 2 5 $145,578
Life: 47 15 11 7 $262,691

LAST 5 STS. - $53,925
14Mar26 10Pcd5/8 ft Wo25000lt $27,500 1 :27 :544 1:23 1:51 94 6/7 67¡ 66¡ 5o3 41£ 21¡ :273 1:511 KellyCol L 2.60 AdmiralHill,CatalpaRescueA,ChaseHHanover 44-0
28Feb26 10Pcd5/8 ft Wo25000lt $27,500 1 :27 :544 1:22 1:492 95 4/7 1o¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 2nk :272 1:492 KellyCol L *.70 LouHill,CatalpaRescueA,CaptainMooreA 57-0
21Feb26 10Pcd5/8 ft Wo25000lt $27,500 1 :272 :561 1:241 1:511 92 4/7 21¢ 21¢ 31 21¢ 2nk :264 1:511 KellyCol L *.90 LouHill,CatalpaRescueA,BettorsDonttell 40-0
14Feb26 10Pcd5/8 ft Wo25000lt $27,500 1 :274 :56 1:233 1:502 90 7/7 76¢ 77¡ 74£ 74 34¡ :263 1:511 KellyCol L 13.80 PinnyTigerA,LouHill,CatalpaRescueA 42-0
9Feb26 4Pcd5/8 ft Qua 1 :282 :584 1:281 1:552 -- 6/6 32¡ 32¡ 2o¡ 2¡ 11¢ :271 1:552 BartlettJas L CatalpaRescueA,BigBangBang,DAMcdreamy 14-1
10Jan26 9M1 ft Qua 1 :291 :583 1:272 1:54 -- 1/5 32¡ 32¡ 32¡ 32¡ 1ns :261 1:54 SiegelmanAus L CatalpaRescueA,ForOnceInmyLife,BetOnBigJoe 42-0
19Dec25 8YR1/2 gd Mgm Gp F $250,000 1L :28 1:262 1:544 2:231 105 1/10 56¢ 4o2¡ 4o3 43£ 36¢ :29 2:242 KakaleyMat L 23.12 CoachesCorner,CaptainAlbano,CatalpaRescueA 50-1
8Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1 :28 :563 1:243 1:523 102 7/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2hd :274 1:523 MccarthyTod L 30.58 RedwoodHanover,CatalpaRescueA,MossdaleBenN 23-1
1Dec25 6YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L2 $50,000 1 :274 :571 1:251 1:524 91 7/7 79 79 7o10 75 54¢ :262 1:533 MccarthyTod L 16.46 Huntinthelastdolar,AlwaysAThrill,BlazingHomeN 33-0

Green R
v bl g 8 Bettors Creek-Donegal Lucy-Falcon Seelster

Owner: Kap Singh Racing Stable,Yorktown Hgts,NY;Stephen Klunowski,ON;Earl Hill Jr,ON
Breeder: M A Boyd,NZ

140 h grn-wh-go (267-22-42-38-.217)
Tr-JARED BAKO
(53-11-10-9-.369)

1:514 FT_AS
7, 1:514 FT_AS
Power # 24

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,927
2025: 20 7 2 2 $65,148
Life: 46 11 8 4 $112,630

LAST 5 STS. - $24,165
16Mar26 8YR1/2 sy Invitation $35,000 1 :284 :574 1:262 1:542 -- 0/4 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CptnMrA,Vrdn,ImPrfctChc scrtchd-inelig 55-2
6Mar26 2YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :28 :572 1:252 1:531 -- 4/5 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 12 2ns :274 1:531 BakoJar LouiesGirlN,DonegalLutherN,KeayangKamikazeA 40-0
2Jan26 8Ft_as $26,607 1O -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 3 2:381 TurnbullA .00 Swayzee,DonHugo,DonegalLutherN mile rate -
26Dec25 5Ft_as $25,434 1M -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 1 3:221 TurnbullA .00 DonegalLuther,CaptainsKnock,Swayzee mile rate -
13Dec25 6Ft_as $19,457 1 -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 10 1:503 TurnbullA .00 CaptainsKnock,UbetchaTigerpie,Swayzee mile rate -
6Dec25 3Ft_as $12,972 1 -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 6 1:484 DelosaA .00 NyAck,Bainbridge,Ripp mile rate -
15Nov25 1Ft_as $12,972 1 -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 1 1:524 RossI .00 DonegalLuther,OurvincentcangoghNz,Nyack mile rate -
8Nov25 2Ft_as $12,972 1 -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 1 1:514 RossI .00 DonegalLuther,Argghhh,DonatorettoNz mile rate -
25Oct25 5Ft_as $12,972 1O -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 4 2:403 TurnbullA .00 CaptainsKnock,Ripp,PetesSaidSoNz mile rate -

Black R
(L) b h 6 Bettor's Delight-Pop Goes Theweasel-Mach Three

Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: Roland Trudel,QC, CA

175 c red-wh (141-16-17-21-.230)
Tr-PAT LACHANCE
(123-15-16-19-.246)

1:51 YR1/2
3, 1:504 WBSB7/8
Power # 61

2026: 3 0 1 1 $14,700
2025: 36 7 9 9 $377,740
Life: 104 28 18 21 $789,700

LAST 5 STS. - $42,200
16Mar26 8YR1/2 sy Invitation $35,000 1 :284 :574 1:262 1:542 95 3/4 3o3 34 33¡ 32¡ 2¡ :272 1:542 LachancePat L 3.24 CaptainMooreA,Verdun,ImaPerfectChoice 55-2
9Mar26 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :271 :553 1:233 1:514 94 3/8 44 44¡ 42£ 42£ 3¡ :273 1:514 LachancePat L 6.33 Whichwaytothebeach,JumpingjackmacN,Verdun 60-0
2Mar26 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :271 :55 1:232 1:524 94 3/7 44 46 4o5£ 33¡ 53£ :29 1:533 LachancePat L 31.98 MssdlBnN,JmpngjckmcN,Whchwytthbch 29-1
13Feb26 2YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :292 :592 1:282 1:572 -- 5/5 33£ 34¡ 36¡ 24 34 :283 1:581 StrattonJor L AllAlone,Dunkin,Verdun 32-0
19Dec25 6YR1/2 gd Mgm Gp C $100,000 1L :281 1:29 1:58 2:263 96 4/10 1oo1¡ 11 11 11¡ 2£ :284 2:264 LachancePat L 3.14 CaptainMooreA,Verdun,TipTopCat 50-1
8Dec25 4YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:52 93 5/5 58¡ 56¢ 5o8 59 510¡ :274 1:54 LachancePat L 14.08 CoachesCorner,SohoFirestoneA,BlazingHomeN 23-1
1Dec25 7YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L2 $50,000 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:514 91 6/7 611 69¢ 6o11 76£ 68 :263 1:532 LachancePat L 67.23 CaptainAlbano,CoachesCorner,AmericanDealerN 33-0
24Nov25 7YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L1 $50,000 1 :273 :562 1:241 1:512 89 3/8 45 45¢ 3o3 34¡ 36£ :28 1:524 LachancePat L 10.36 CoachesCorner,DesperateMan,Verdun 43-0
17Nov25 2YR1/2 ft 3-6 Yo Opn $35,000 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:531 92 2/6 2£ 21£ 31£ 21¡ 31 :273 1:532 LachancePat L 3.29 AdmiralHill,CaptainMooreA,Verdun 39-0

Yellow S
(L) b g 5 Bettor's Delight-Somethinincredible-Ponder

Owner: Eric A Prevost,Boynton Beach,FL
Breeder: Robert Mctsh Stbs,ON;C S X Stbs,OH;D Boyle,ON

140 c red-wh-col bl (236-37-38-36-.297)
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(153-33-24-26-.359)

1:542 YR1/2
1:503 PCD5/8

3, 1:502 WBSB7/8
Power # 61

2026: 3 2 0 0 $33,200
2025: 27 9 6 4 $209,110
Life: 58 16 10 7 $343,372

LAST 5 STS. - $35,700
14Mar26 10Pcd5/8 ft Wo25000lt $27,500 1 :27 :544 1:23 1:51 91 5/7 44¡ 44 63£ 74¢ 43£ :28 1:514 KakaleyMat L *1.90 AdmiralHill,CatalpaRescueA,ChaseHHanover 44-0
4Mar26 3Pcd5/8 sy Qua 1 :292 :594 1:274 1:552 -- 7/7 43£ 42£ 3o1¢ 2¡ 2nk :272 1:552 KakaleyMat L BourbonCounty,AlwaysAThrill,BoardwalkBet 38-1
3Feb26 3YR1/2 ft 3-6 Yo Opn $35,000 1 :274 :573 1:264 1:542 91 4/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 13 :273 1:542 BartlettJas L *.17 AlwaysAThrill,BetOnBigJoe,Joemikiyoursofine 23-1
19Jan26 8YR1/2 ft Nw31001l5 $27,000 1 :284 :584 1:264 1:542 92 7/8 11¡ 12 11¡ 11¡ 12 :273 1:542 BartlettJas L 2.31 AlwaysAThrill,ImtheblackflashN,MikiShanN 29-1
19Dec25 8YR1/2 gd Mgm Gp F $250,000 1L :28 1:262 1:544 2:231 104[10/10 811 9o7£ 9o7 99¢ 67¢ :282 2:243 KellyCol L 98.86 CchsCrnr,CptnAlbn,CtlpRscA 2nd tier 50-1
8Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:534 92 6/6 68¢ 69 6o8¢ 66¢ 53¡ :271 1:542 KellyCol L 25.89 Huntinthelastdolar,SpringInhisStepA,SherlockN 23-1
1Dec25 6YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L2 $50,000 1 :274 :571 1:251 1:524 93 5/7 21 21¡ 22 21¢ 2£ :272 1:53 KellyCol L 17.62 Huntinthelastdolar,AlwaysAThrill,BlazingHomeN 33-0
24Nov25 5YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L1 $50,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:504 95 4/8 56¢ 5o6¡ 6o5¢ 65 43¡ :264 1:512 KellyCol L 13.40 SohoFirestoneA,CalicojackHanover,RedwoodHanover 43-0
10Nov25 3YR1/2 ft 3-6 Yo Opn $35,000 1 :272 :564 1:243 1:521 97 2/5 33¢ 33¡ 44¢ 54¡ 43¡ :272 1:524 KellyCol L 9.20 AdmiralHill,BourbonCounty,CaptainMooreA 39-0
YRX - 03/23/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

$1 PICK 5 (5-6-7-8-9) **$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL** $2
EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA

NW $17,077 IN LAST 5 STARTS AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5
AE: NW 8 P-M RACES LT AE: STAKES RACES EXCLUDED (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $19,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-4-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b g 8 American Ideal-Soho New York-Art Major

Owner: Dennis M Spinelli,Barnegat,NJ;Paul M Switzer,Howell,NJ;Dilloian Stable LLC,Tinton Falls,NJ
Breeder: R J Watson,WA;G Inwood,AS

164 or-blk-wh (240-39-35-40-.299)
Tr-DOUG DILLOIAN JR

(62-21-8-6-.443)

1:531 YR1/2
1:52 YR1/2

7, 1:52 YR1/2
Power # 71

2026: 7 1 1 1 $25,000
2025: 26 6 4 4 $116,100
Life: 104 23 13 15 $313,995

LAST 5 STS. - $13,500
16Mar26 6YR1/2 sy Nw22656l5 $23,000 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:532 89 2/8 33£ 33 42£ 51£ 63¢ :284 1:54 StrattonJor L 3.29 SherlockN,Jabbar,BackstreetShadow 55-2
9Mar26 7YR1/2 ft Nw30451l5 $27,000 1 :283 :572 1:252 1:531 88 7/8 21¡ 34 2ons 11 31¢ :28 1:532 StrattonJor L 54.25 AyeAyeCaptainN,DiegoN,SohoDowJonesA 60-0
2Mar26 7YR1/2 ft Nw32276l5 $27,000 1 :283 :574 1:26 1:54 89 3/8 44£ 45 5o4¢ 55¢ 53 :274 1:543 BrennanGeo L 14.28 Vicious,AllClass,SherlockN 29-1
16Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :272 :554 1:24 1:53 93 6/6 67£ 68¡ 65¢ 53¢ 41¡ :281 1:531 BrennanGeo L 23.09 HezaCharttopperA,SweethomealabamaN,SherlockN 33-0
9Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :282 :572 1:26 1:533 91 1/8 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 21£ :274 1:54 BrennanGeo L 3.09 DiegoN,SohoDowJonesA,Vicious 22-1
2Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Nw33161l5 $27,000 1 :27 :57 1:254 1:55 84 1/8 21¢ 21¡ 1o1 21 87¢ :303 1:562 GingrasYan L 1.57 SweethomealabamaN,MacsMarvel,DiegoN 22-1

Blue R
(L) b h 9 Bettor's Delight-Solandra-Artsplace

Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: P I Renwick,AS

180 red-grn-wh (278-26-49-33-.231)
Tr-LANCE HUDSON

(49-10-6-10-.340)

1:543 YR1/2
1:531 YR1/2

6, 1:50 PCD5/8
Power # 61

2026: 6 1 0 3 $14,700
2025: 28 2 3 3 $46,310
Life: 121 17 17 13 $278,622

LAST 5 STS. - $13,140
16Mar26 2YR1/2 sy Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :273 :561 1:242 1:531 82 8/8 813 813 8o11 79£ 57¡ :28 1:543 SiegelmanAus L 59.67 LittleWilly,BetterBBold,PrimaryColors 55-2
9Mar26 2YR1/2 ft Nw10471l5 $17,000 1 :282 :571 1:25 1:522 84 6/8 68¡ 68¢ 6o4¡ 67¡ 38¡ :281 1:54 SiegelmanAus L 9.97 LittleWilly,KwickSandA,SamharaN 60-0
2Mar26 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :283 :581 1:261 1:543 89 3/8 45¢ 45¢ 2o1 2ns 11¡ :281 1:543 SiegelmanAus L 5.87 SamharaN,BrutallyhandsomeA,BoilingOar 29-1
16Feb26 6YR1/2 ft Nw10461l5 $17,000 1 :281 :583 1:271 1:552 80 7/8 79¡ 710 7o8 75¡ 53¡ :271 1:56 SiegelmanAus L 99.40 Ammo,CoalfordTopguyGb,AmericanDealerN 33-0
3Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :281 :584 1:273 1:563 79 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 3¡ :284 1:563 BrennanGeo L 5.99 OrlandoBlueA,BackstreetShadow,SamharaN 23-1
27Jan26 11YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:562 79 3/8 32¢ 33 33 33¡ 38 :301 1:58 BrennanGeo L 13.51 ThongControl,CaviartSargent,SamharaN 16-1

White R
(L) b h 9 Somebeachsomewhere-Without Guile-Art Major

Owner: Luke A McCarthy,Bordentown,NJ
Breeder: C P Reinehr & M J Reinehr,AS

145 r blu-wh-blk (217-32-25-34-.264)
Tr-AARON LAMBERT

(5-2-0-1-.467)

1:531 YR1/2
1:494 M1

8, 1:494 M1
Power # 65

2026: 6 2 0 1 $21,310
2025: 33 4 7 5 $99,841
Life: 95 23 19 12 $467,945

LAST 5 STS. - $20,560
9Mar26 4YR1/2 ft Nw12851l5 $17,000 1 :281 :57 1:252 1:531 89 6/8 21 21¡ 2ohd 2¡ 1ns :274 1:531 SiegelmanAus L 7.00 BondiLockdownA,BostonBound,AmericanDealerN 60-0
2Mar26 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :573 1:26 1:533 91 6/8 56¡ 57 5o4¡ 53£ 43£ :273 1:542 SiegelmanAus L 10.34 TheGreekFreak,CoalfordTopguyGb,Ammo 29-1
10Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :583 1:264 1:541 82 8/8 810 811 7o9 78¡ 79¢ :272 1:56 SiegelmanAus L 11.46 CurlyJamesA,Levine,ThenuCameAlongA 29-1
3Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw11201l5 $17,000 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:54 93 5/8 33¢ 33¢ 3o2¡ 32¢ 1ns :28 1:54 SiegelmanAus L *1.05 BondiLockdownA,THTyson,MovinOnUp 23-1
27Jan26 9YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :291 :584 1:282 1:57 82 6/7 68 68 6o5 67 32£ :281 1:573 SiegelmanAus L 13.52 ThenuCameAlongA,Wavemaker,BondiLockdownA 16-1
10Jan26 9M1 sy Tm<90cd $25,000 1 :263 :541 1:23 1:501 88 3/9 21 4o2¡ 4oo2 32£ 64¢ :273 1:51 ChisholmBra L 12.10 BostonBound,AmericanDealerN,Jettingtomalibu 42-2

Green T
(L) b h 6 Boston Red Rocks-Ashleeswayrhighway-Bettor's Delight

Owner: William E Emmons,Farmingdale,NJ
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

140 c red-wh-col bl (236-37-38-36-.297)
Tr-CHRIS HEIGHT
(72-5-16-10-.239)

1:501 M1
1:502 M1

6, 1:501 M1
Power # 96

2026: 8 1 3 0 $32,904
2025: 27 6 4 0 $70,424
Life: 93 19 20 4 $284,407

LAST 5 STS. - $17,076
16Mar26 5YR1/2 sy Nw15001l5 $19,000 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:53 93 5/7 21¡ 21£ 21¡ 31£ 2£ :282 1:531 KakaleyMat L 5.18 HemsworthN,BostonBound,WhatsStanleyGotA 55-2
9Mar26 4YR1/2 ft Nw12851l5 $17,000 1 :281 :57 1:252 1:531 87 1/8 1o1 11¡ 1hd 1¡ 2ns :274 1:531 KakaleyMat L *.61 BondiLockdownA,BostonBound,AmericanDealerN 60-0
28Feb26 8M1 ft 50000clhc $19,000 1 :254 :523 1:204 1:491 91 6/6 2o1 2o¡ 2ohd 1ns 23 :29 1:494 HerschbergerMarL *1.70 StellarYankee,BostonBound,Mamba 42-0
21Feb26 7M1 ft 50000clhc $19,000 1 :262 :532 1:211 1:493 89 7/10 5o2£ 2ohd 1o¢ 1¡ 42 :284 1:50 HerschbergerMarL 2.30 StellarYankee,SohoSantoriniA,CaviartLotus 41-0
14Feb26 8M1 ft 50000clhc $19,000 1 :264 :551 1:234 1:51 85 9/10 99¡ 10o8£ 10oo8¢ 92£ 52¢ :26 1:512 HerschbergerMarL 15.40 SohoSantoriniA,CaviartLotus,Effingham 38-0
24Jan26 8M1 ft 50000clhc $19,000 1 :263 :534 1:22 1:511 82 9/9 4o2 2o¡ 3o1¡ 97 911£ :312 1:533 BeckwithBre L 2.50 Mamba,SunOfAShow,SohoSantoriniA 15-1

Black S
b h 4 Always B Miki-Captain Bombay-Captaintreacherous

Owner: Ny Seb Inc,Katonah,NY;Kristen Marie Bartlett,Goshen,NY
Breeder: Big Als Stables,ON, CA

160 red-blk-wh (289-93-47-41-.459)
Tr-JARED BAKO
(53-11-10-9-.369)

*Last Tr - Ashley Bako

1:552 PCD5/8 Q
1:501 WBSB7/8

3, 1:501 WBSB7/8
Power # 76

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,375
2025: 19 4 2 3 $141,696
Life: 33 10 2 6 $255,171

LAST 5 STS. - $19,555
14Mar26 10Pcd5/8 ft Wo25000lt $27,500 1 :27 :544 1:23 1:51 90 1/7 33 32¡ 42£ 53 54¡ :281 1:514 StrattonJor 38.90 AdmiralHill,CatalpaRescueA,ChaseHHanover 44-0
4Mar26 3Pcd5/8 sy Qua 1 :292 :594 1:274 1:552 -- 5/7 32¡ 31¡ 11¢ 1¡ 1nk :273 1:552 BartlettJas BourbonCounty,AlwaysAThrill,BoardwalkBet 38-1
17Nov25 2YR1/2 ft 3-6 Yo Opn $35,000 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:531 92 3/6 44¡ 4o4£ 2o1 31¡ 41¡ :274 1:532 BartlettJas 6.69 AdmiralHill,CaptainMooreA,Verdun 39-0
10Nov25 3YR1/2 ft 3-6 Yo Opn $35,000 1 :272 :564 1:243 1:521 99 4/5 44£ 45 3o2£ 21¡ 21¡ :271 1:522 BartlettJas 6.27 AdmiralHill,BourbonCounty,CaptainMooreA 39-0
28Oct25 8YR1/2 ft 3-6 Yo Opn $39,000 1 :27 :57 1:242 1:52 93 2/5 33¢ 33 33 33¡ 31¡ :271 1:521 SiegelmanAus 2.68 SweetBeachLife,Iknowbetter,BourbonCounty 51-0
21Oct25 8YR1/2 ft 3-6 Yo Opn $39,000 1 :282 :573 1:252 1:53 84 4x/6 610 68£ 55£ 55¢ 55¡ :272 1:54 BartlettJas *.36 Ammo,OddsOnWildfire,Iknowbetter 60-0

Yellow R
b h 5 American Ideal-Flirtiscape-Artiscape

Owner: John J Darrah,Murphys,CA
Breeder: John J Darrah & Lawrence K Keethe,CA

153 grn-wh-blk (70-4-3-7-.114)
Tr-DEBORAH DAGUET

(52-3-3-4-.115)

1:56 YR1/2
1:531 YR1/2

3, 1:504 VD7/8
Power # 56

2026: 6 1 1 1 $14,030
2025: 35 3 7 5 $90,835
Life: 71 13 13 7 $276,189

LAST 5 STS. - $14,030
9Mar26 5YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :281 :564 1:25 1:533 81 7/8 812 814 88 85£ 85£ :281 1:544 BongiornoJos 79.05 Jabbar,CoalfordTopguyGb,BackstreetShadow 60-0
2Mar26 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :573 1:26 1:533 89 8/8 710 711 78 76¡ 66£ :272 1:55 BrennanGeo 92.47 TheGreekFreak,CoalfordTopguyGb,Ammo 29-1
17Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw15501l5 $19,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:53 85 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 31¡ 35¢ :292 1:54 GingrasYan 7.31 ImaPerfectChoice,Hazeville,EscapeToAmerica 40-0
10Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :281 :572 1:25 1:54 87 1/8 21£ 22 23 22£ 22¡ :284 1:542 GingrasYan 1.85 Hazeville,EscapeToAmerica,OrlandoBlueA 29-1
2Feb26 5YR1/2 ft Nw7719l5 $15,000 1 :273 :573 1:263 1:56 86 3/7 1o1 11¢ 11 12¡ 11£ :292 1:56 GingrasYan *1.00 EscapeToAmerica,Dontlikeitleave,TheMikiTakerA 22-1
20Jan26 1YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :293 1:001 1:281 1:571 79 8/8 810 87¡ 85£ 74£ 84¡ :283 1:58 DubeDan 45.78 TheBigbossA,Shakespeare,MovinOnUp 17-1

Pink R
(L) b g 7 Bettor's Delight-Simply Devine-In the Pocket

Owner: Chad J Kowal,Cuddebackville,NY
Breeder: Studholme Bloodstock LTD,NZ

140 h grn-wh-go (267-22-42-38-.217)
Tr-SCOTT BLACKLER

(38-4-4-7-.225)
1:54 YR1/2

6, 1:54 YR1/2
Power # 71

2026: 6 0 1 1 $15,465
2025: 14 2 3 5 $43,794
Life: 51 13 10 8 $191,556

LAST 5 STS. - $13,715
9Mar26 5YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :281 :564 1:25 1:533 83 1/8 1o1¢ 11¡ 1£ 2£ 42¢ :29 1:54 GingrasYan L *.27 Jabbar,CoalfordTopguyGb,BackstreetShadow 60-0
2Mar26 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :283 :582 1:264 1:55 86 4/8 44¡ 44 5o4¢ 41¡ 3£ :273 1:551 KellyCol L *1.46 ImaPerfectChoice,CurlyJamesA,ImtheblackflashN 29-1
14Feb26 9M1 ft Nw12500l5 $17,500 1 :263 :542 1:224 1:491 90 10/10 1011x1010 96¡ 98 66¡ :262 1:502 KellyCol L 3.20 RockinJukebox,SouthBeachStar,MasterCharlesA 38-0
2Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Nw33161l5 $27,000 1 :27 :57 1:254 1:55 90 5/8 67£ 67¡ 65¡ 74£ 41 :282 1:551 KellyCol L 7.98 SweethomealabamaN,MacsMarvel,DiegoN 22-1
19Jan26 8YR1/2 ft Nw31001l5 $27,000 1 :284 :584 1:264 1:542 88 1/8 21¡ 22 21¡ 21¡ 22 :274 1:544 KellyCol L *2.11 AlwaysAThrill,ImtheblackflashN,MikiShanN 29-1
10Jan26 9M1 sy Tm<90cd $25,000 1 :263 :541 1:23 1:501 89 1/9 63£ 6o3¡ 6oo3 53¢ 43 :271 1:504 KellyCol L *2.10 BostonBound,AmericanDealerN,Jettingtomalibu 42-2

Gray R
(L) ch g 7 Huntsville-Admirals Chance-Admirals Galley

Owner: David Rovine Stb,Srst,FL;Vip Internet Stb,Psctwy,NJ;H Taylor,Phldlph,PA
Breeder: Eric Taddeo,NY

135 tl-wh-blk (186-26-13-15-.205)
Tr-TOM FANNING

(32-6-4-3-.288)

1:54 YR1/2
1:474 PCD5/8

6, 1:474 PCD5/8
Power # 61

2026: 6 1 2 0 $19,020
2025: 35 4 6 6 $97,665
Life: 102 20 23 12 $390,044

LAST 5 STS. - $14,770
16Mar26 3YR1/2 sy Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:524 83 7/7 710 711 79£ 76¡ 78£ :28 1:543 KakaleyMat L 61.24 CurlyJamesA,MataiPhilN,JustEnuffStuff 55-2
9Mar26 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:534 81 8/8 810 813 87£ 87 86 :273 1:55 StrattonJor L 50.03 TheGreekFreak,MataiPhilN,JustEnuffStuff 60-0
17Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw15501l5 $19,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:53 90 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 1£ 2nk :284 1:53 HollandBre L 1.20 ImaPerfectChoice,Hazeville,EscapeToAmerica 40-0
10Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :281 :572 1:25 1:54 91 4/8 11£ 12 13 12£ 12¡ :29 1:54 HollandBre L *1.78 Hazeville,EscapeToAmerica,OrlandoBlueA 29-1
2Feb26 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :281 :574 1:254 1:542 90 5/8 44¡ 46 4o3¡ 43¡ 44 :284 1:551 HollandBre L 7.85 BlueLou,Ammo,Fasting 22-1
19Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :291 :584 1:272 1:56 82 4/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¢ 2ns :283 1:56 HollandBre L *.89 Vici,Hazeville,YorokobiN 29-1
YRX - 03/23/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

$1 PICK 4 (6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $10,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5 IN LAST START NE
AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5 AE: NW 6 P-M RACES LT. NO. 8

INVISIBLE N - FIRST TIME LASIX (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $17,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-5-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b g 8 Bettor's Delight-Super Deal-American Ideal

Owner: Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: C J Roberts,NZ

145 r blu-wh-blk (217-32-25-34-.264)
Tr-RICKY BUCCI
(65-7-8-7-.212)

1:564 YR1/2
1:57 YR1/2

6, 1:512 PCD5/8
Power # 69

2026: 4 1 0 0 $7,700
2025: 36 1 3 3 $35,095
Life: 113 10 12 18 $158,359

LAST 5 STS. - $8,500
16Mar26 4YR1/2 sy Nw10241l5 $17,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:541 83 7/7 711 711 66¢ 77 76 :291 1:552 HollandBre L 51.28 SpeakerOfPeace,ChurchviewfranklIr,SpeculatingA 55-2
9Mar26 2YR1/2 ft Nw10471l5 $17,000 1 :282 :571 1:25 1:522 81 5/8 56¡ 56¡ 54¡ 57 710¢ :283 1:542 BongiornoJos L 20.56 LittleWilly,KwickSandA,SamharaN 60-0
27Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :28 :571 1:27 1:564 77 2/8 21 21¡ 11¡ 11 1ns :294 1:564 BartlettJas L 2.41 CasinoActionN,AvengerForce,DreamboatHanover 34-0
16Feb26 3YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:544 82 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 42¡ :29 1:551 SiegelmanAus L 15.64 KwickSandA,TwinBPowerball,Overthinking 33-0
6Feb26 2YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :29 :591 1:282 1:572 -- 3/5 11¡ 12 13 11£ 11£ :29 1:572 SiegelmanAus L CasinoActionN,SlingShock,CreativeVenture 24-1
8Dec25 11YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :581 1:264 1:553 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LsSwtrvng,EscpTAmrc,YrkbN scrtchd-inelig 23-1

Blue R
(L) b h 6 Bettor's Delight-Gentle Anvil-Christian Cullen

Owner: Michael Casalino Jr,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Paul Bielby,NZ

140 c red-wh-col bl (236-37-38-36-.297)
Tr-CHRIS HEIGHT
(72-5-16-10-.239)

1:571 YR1/2
1:51 M1

5, 1:51 M1
Power # 54

2026: 7 1 1 0 $13,585
2025: 17 3 1 1 $34,759
Life: 36 9 6 3 $146,364

LAST 5 STS. - $5,770
16Mar26 2YR1/2 sy Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :273 :561 1:242 1:531 81 5/8 69 610 68 810 68¡ :284 1:544 StrattonJor L 34.86 LittleWilly,BetterBBold,PrimaryColors 55-2
2Mar26 2YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:251 1:543 89 2/8 33¡ 33¢ 34 33¡ 2hd :283 1:543 KakaleyMat L 53.25 PrimaryColors,TheBigbossA,LittleWilly 29-1
17Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw15501l5 $19,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:53 84 4/7 56 65¡ 65 55 47 :291 1:542 BartlettJas L 20.39 ImaPerfectChoice,Hazeville,EscapeToAmerica 40-0
10Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :583 1:264 1:541 75 7/8 79 79£ 810 811 815£ :283 1:572 KakaleyMat L 54.35 CurlyJamesA,Levine,ThenuCameAlongA 29-1
27Jan26 9YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :291 :584 1:282 1:57 78 4/7 44£ 45 54¢ 56£ 76£ :291 1:582 KakaleyMat L 5.12 ThenuCameAlongA,Wavemaker,BondiLockdownA 16-1
20Jan26 1YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :293 1:001 1:281 1:571 82 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 1£ 11¡ :29 1:571 BartlettJas L *.68 TheBigbossA,Shakespeare,MovinOnUp 17-1

White R
(L) br g 10 He's Watching-Pure Octane-Christian Cullen

Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: B D O'Connell,NZ

175 c red-wh (141-16-17-21-.230)
Tr-PAUL STAFFORD

(36-3-3-5-.176)
1:534 YR1/2

6, 1:514 PRC5/8
Power # 74

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,565
2025: 38 4 7 5 $99,480
Life: 160 29 31 24 $413,669

LAST 5 STS. - $2,565
16Mar26 2YR1/2 sy Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :273 :561 1:242 1:531 78 4/8 45 45£ 44 47 710£ :301 1:552 HollandBre L 22.11 LittleWilly,BetterBBold,PrimaryColors 55-2
7Mar26 9M1 ft Nw12500l5 $17,500 1 :271 :553 1:233 1:50 81 5/8 fog fog fog 810 79¢ 1:514 StrattonJor L 65.10 Joemikiyoursofine,RockinJukebox,Nuclear 47-0
2Mar26 5YR1/2 ft Nw12501l5 $17,000 1 :29 :573 1:261 1:55 84 x2/8 68£ 68£ 4o2¡ 31£ 33 :29 1:553 HollandBre L 10.90 Jabbar,AllAlone,OpticalIllusionN 29-1
13Feb26 1YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:562 -- 6/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1ns 21¡ :29 1:563 HollandBre L AlwaysAStory,OpticalIllusionN,SevenLayer 32-0
2Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw10501l5 $17,000 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:552 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HmslfN,LsSwtrvng,ImPrfctChc scrtchd-sick 22-1
27Jan26 9YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :291 :584 1:282 1:57 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ThnCmAlngA,Wvmkr,BndLckdwnA scrtchd-sick 16-1

Green R
(L) b h 9 American Ideal-Maddisons Delight-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;F Baldachino,NJ;Knox Services,OH
Breeder: C J Roberts,NZ

140 h grn-wh-go (267-22-42-38-.217)
Tr-RON BURKE

(84-10-17-13-.283)

1:544 YR1/2
1:541 YR1/2

7, 1:49 M1
Power # 70

2026: 7 1 1 3 $19,505
2025: 32 3 11 5 $151,270
Life: 163 36 36 20 $988,051

LAST 5 STS. - $12,430
16Mar26 10YR1/2 sy Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :273 :573 1:261 1:544 90 3/7 1o1¢ 11¡ 11 12£ 13¢ :283 1:544 GingrasYan L *.15 AmericanDealerN,Printville,CaviartSargent 55-2
9Mar26 4YR1/2 ft Nw12851l5 $17,000 1 :281 :57 1:252 1:531 89 8/8 32¡ 33 31¡ 32 3£ :274 1:532 GingrasYan L 19.61 BondiLockdownA,BostonBound,AmericanDealerN 60-0
16Feb26 6YR1/2 ft Nw10461l5 $17,000 1 :281 :583 1:271 1:552 80 1/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 31¡ :282 1:553 BeckwithBre L *.63 Ammo,CoalfordTopguyGb,AmericanDealerN 33-0
9Feb26 6YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :283 :574 1:261 1:544 82 6/7 710 79£ 6o6¡ 66 55¡ :282 1:554 BeckwithBre L 5.00 ImaPerfectChoice,ChevronArtN,TwinBPowerball 22-1
2Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw16681l5 $19,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:533 93 6/8 45¡ 45¡ 46 45 66¢ :282 1:544 BeckwithBre L 5.13 Whichwaytothebeach,SixDegrees,CurlyJamesA 22-1
17Jan26 8M1 gd Nw12500l5 $17,500 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:504 90 7/10 1o¢ 21¡ 31¡ 31 3¡ :264 1:504 BeckwithBre L *.70 BettorsDonttell,MasterCharlesA,AmericanDealerN 32-1

Black S
br g 6 Henry Hill-Breeding N/a-Breeding N/a

Owner: Threelyonsracing,Brantford,ON, CA
Breeder: Coalford Stud,UK

160 red-blk-wh (289-93-47-41-.459)
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(160-32-23-27-.336)

1:56 FLMD1/2
1:56 FLMD1/2

5, 1:56 FLMD1/2
Power # 84

2026: 7 1 4 0 $22,440
2025: 13 6 1 2 $23,494
Life: 51 11 10 6 $51,068

LAST 5 STS. - $19,020
16Mar26 5YR1/2 sy Nw15001l5 $19,000 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:53 92 3/7 45 45¢ 44¡ 42 41¡ :274 1:531 BartlettJas 5.23 HemsworthN,BostonBound,WhatsStanleyGotA 55-2
9Mar26 5YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :281 :564 1:25 1:533 84 4/8 56£ 56£ 4o2¢ 32 21£ :283 1:54 ButerTyl 6.63 Jabbar,CoalfordTopguyGb,BackstreetShadow 60-0
2Mar26 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :573 1:26 1:533 92 5/8 45 45 3o2¡ 21 21¡ :272 1:534 BartlettJas 9.04 TheGreekFreak,CoalfordTopguyGb,Ammo 29-1
16Feb26 6YR1/2 ft Nw10461l5 $17,000 1 :281 :583 1:271 1:552 81 2/8 33 33 43¢ 42 2¡ :273 1:552 BartlettJas 10.52 Ammo,CoalfordTopguyGb,AmericanDealerN 33-0
9Feb26 6YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :283 :574 1:261 1:544 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ImPrfctChc,ChvrnArtN,TwnBPwrbll scrtchd-judges 22-1
29Jan26 3YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :284 :584 1:264 1:553 85 1/5 33 33 3o3 31¡ 2¡ :281 1:553 BartlettJas *.04 ChevronArtN,CoalfordTopguyGb,GreatSomewhere 13-1

Yellow R
(L) b g 7 Huntsville-Encore Deo-Rock N Roll Heaven

Owner: Lester Gelardi Jr,Goldens Bridge,NY
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY

135 tl-wh-blk (186-26-13-15-.205)
Tr-JOHN GRASSO

(30-7-7-3-.396)
1:533 YR1/2

4, 1:514 YR1/2
Power # 56

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 2 6 1 $48,010
Life: 119 21 26 16 $464,909

LAST 5 STS. - $8,950
16Mar26 2YR1/2 sy Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :273 :561 1:242 1:531 78 2/8 57 57£ 56 69 811 :294 1:552 MarohnJrJim L 21.78 LittleWilly,BetterBBold,PrimaryColors 55-2
9Mar26 2YR1/2 ft Nw10471l5 $17,000 1 :282 :571 1:25 1:522 76 8/8 812 813 89¢ 813 817¢ :29 1:554 KakaleyMat L 38.84 LittleWilly,KwickSandA,SamharaN 60-0
27Feb26 2YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :29 :584 1:28 1:561 -- 3/6 12 12 11¡ 32¢ 37¢ :293 1:573 HollandBre L NeverstopdreaminN,KeayangKamikazeA,GregTheLeg 34-0
11Aug25 5YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :281 :574 1:254 1:541 79 1/8 32£ 33¡ 53¢ 63£ 74¡ :283 1:55 DubeDan L 24.75 SherlockN,PanettoneHanover,TwinBPowerball 83-0
29Jul25 9YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $19,000 1 :273 :571 1:244 1:524 80 5/8 56¡ 5o5¡ 5o5¡ 54£ 57¢ :282 1:541 DubeDan L 15.90 NightHawk,MyultimatebaxterN,BrutallyhandsomeA 91-0
15Jul25 2YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $16,000 1 :27 :562 1:25 1:533 84 2/6 44£ 44¡ 2o£ 2¢ 1¡ :282 1:533 HollandBre L 11.20 GregTheLeg,YorokobiN,EuphoriaN 83-0

Pink R
b g 8 Art Major-Life Inthefastlane-Life Sign

Owner: Vip Internet Stable LLC,Piscataway,NJ;Stratton Stable Inc,Goshen,NY
Breeder: John James Yeomans & C Yeomans,AS

180 red-grn-wh (278-26-49-33-.231)
Tr-CORY STRATTON
(200-24-39-27-.273)

1:532 YR1/2
1:523 YR1/2

6, 1:502 M1
Power # 52

2026: 7 1 1 0 $14,310
2025: 37 6 5 4 $83,310
Life: 128 21 22 14 $284,507

LAST 5 STS. - $13,560
10Mar26 2YR1/2 ft Nw7561l5 $15,000 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:532 86 1/8 11£ 11¡ 1£ 1¡ 11¡ :281 1:532 StrattonJor *.93 BrutallyhandsomeA,Levine,ThongControl 65-0
2Mar26 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :283 :581 1:261 1:543 87 5/8 57 57 5o4¢ 43¡ 21¡ :274 1:544 StrattonJor 2.49 SamharaN,BrutallyhandsomeA,BoilingOar 29-1
16Feb26 6YR1/2 ft Nw10461l5 $17,000 1 :281 :583 1:271 1:552 79 6/8 68 68¢ 66£ 65¡ 63¡ :272 1:56 StrattonJor 19.14 Ammo,CoalfordTopguyGb,AmericanDealerN 33-0
9Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw15351l5 $19,000 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:55 84 4/8 44 45£ 64£ 75£ 52¢ :281 1:552 StrattonJor 32.85 MataiPhilN,AardiesFlashN,HimselfN 22-1
28Jan26 6YR1/2 ft Nw12386l5 $17,000 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:563 80 6/7 68¢ 68¢ 65¡ 64 42¡ :282 1:57 StrattonJor 29.26 WesternEra,RollingWithSam,ChurchviewfranklIr 13-1
20Jan26 7YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:56 83 6/8 66¢ 67¡ 66¡ 66¡ 65£ :283 1:571 StrattonJor 29.17 DeleRowA,VanderbiltN,RollingWithSam 17-1

Gray R
v b g 7 Always B Miki-Veste-Christian Cullen

Owner: Kap Singh Racing Stable,Yorktown Hgts,NY;Stephen Klunowski,ON;Earl Hill Jr,ON
Breeder: Hardwood Breeding Syn,NZ

164 or-blk-wh (240-39-35-40-.299)
Tr-JARED BAKO
(53-11-10-9-.369) Power # 24

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 0 4 0 $11,045
Life: 51 7 8 4 $70,819

LAST 5 STS. - $4,623
16Mar26 4YR1/2 sy Nw10241l5 $17,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:541 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SpkrOfPc,ChrchvwfrnklIr,SpcltngA scrtchd-inelig 55-2
6Mar26 1YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :29 :58 1:27 1:562 -- 4/4 45£ 46¡ 4o6¢ 32£ 2£ :282 1:563 BakoJar Diplomacy,InvisibleN,Escaper 40-0
31Dec2512Ft_nz $13,925 1O -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 4 2:412 ButcherZ .00 FinalCharge,TheJollyRoger,Louezyana mile rate -
19Dec25 5Ft_nz $25,974 1 -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 7 1:561 ButcherZ .00 SoonerTheBettor,MhalSurferGirl,Jolimonte mile rate -
12Dec25 1Ft_nz $7,901 1O -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 2 2:412 ButcherZ .00 DiamondsAreForever,Invisible,BlazingLouie mile rate -
21Nov25 8Ft_nz $9,126 1B -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 2 2:001 OrangeH .00 KevinKline,Invisible,Confederate mile rate -
YRX - 03/23/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

$1 PICK 3 (7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $15,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5
AE: NW 8 P-M RACES LT NO. 3 HEZA RISK TAKER A - FIRST TIME LASIX (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $19,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Pink

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b g 6 American Ideal-Vegas Delight-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Chad J Kowal,Cuddebackville,NY
Breeder: L D Pettifer & Mrs B M Pettifer,NZ

160 red-blk-wh (289-93-47-41-.459)
Tr-SCOTT BLACKLER

(38-4-4-7-.225)

1:554 PCD5/8 Q
1:543 YR1/2 Q

5, 1:543 YR1/2 Q
Power # 65

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 9 1 1 1 $17,126
Life: 31 9 6 1 $137,105

LAST 5 STS. - $11,748
14Mar26 14Pcd5/8 ft Nw12500l5 $15,000 1 :273 :571 1:25 1:534 77 1/8 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 21¢ 53¢ :291 1:542 KakaleyMat L 8.40 BeachTownBoy,MirragonA,SohoSpectreA 44-0
7Mar26 11Pcd5/8 ft Nw12500l5 $15,000 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:521 85 2/8 31£ 32¡ 52¢ 62£ 52¢ :274 1:523 BeckwithBre L 21.80 DaDelightful,KopiLuwak,BeachTownBoy 54-0
25Feb26 2Pcd5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :583 1:274 1:554 -- 2/2 14 14 15 16 16¡ :28 1:554 BartlettJas L VegasStripN,CorbinHanover,N/a 31-0
15Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :274 :57 1:252 1:544 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Manferno,SugarMan,Joemikiyoursofine scrtchd-sick 24-1
2Dec25 7YR1/2 gd Nw16401l5 $19,000 1 :274 :581 1:262 1:544 81 2/6 11¡ 11¡ 2hd 31£ 53¢ :29 1:552 HollandBre L 5.48 TheIdealDancerA,WesternEra,Manferno 37-1
21Nov25 1YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:543 -- 6/6 18 16 15 15 13£ :291 1:543 KellyCol L VegasStripN,Diplomacy,FrancoNandorN 49-0

Blue R
(L) b g 8 Foreclosure N-Lyons Flum-Dragon Again

Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: David O'Sullivan,IR

175 c red-wh (141-16-17-21-.230)
Tr-PAT LACHANCE
(123-15-16-19-.246)

1:524 PHL5/8
6, 1:492 M1
Power # 52

2026: 7 0 2 3 $16,330
2025: 36 2 7 7 $96,205
Life: 113 31 20 20 $322,045

LAST 5 STS. - $12,930
16Mar26 4YR1/2 sy Nw10241l5 $17,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:541 88 3/7 32¡ 33¡ 32 32¢ 2£ :29 1:542 LachancePat L 6.57 SpeakerOfPeace,ChurchviewfranklIr,SpeculatingA 55-2
10Mar26 7YR1/2 ft Nw11221l5 $17,000 1 :283 :574 1:26 1:543 80 2/7 33¢ 34 3o3 32¢ 3¡ :28 1:543 LachancePat L 5.04 BeDazzledLouA,SkylouN,ChurchviewfranklIr 65-0
3Mar26 8YR1/2 gd Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :274 :57 1:26 1:542 89 5/6 57¢ 56 54£ 53¡ 32£ :28 1:55 LachancePat L 8.52 BetterBBold,Overthinking,ChurchviewfranklIr 33-1
17Feb26 3YR1/2 ft Nw7751l5 $15,000 1 :281 :564 1:25 1:531 86 3/6 45¢ 45¡ 3o3 33¢ 23¡ :281 1:534 LachancePat L 3.62 BetterBBold,ChurchviewfranklIr,TrickyMikiA 40-0
10Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :281 :572 1:25 1:54 87 5/8 58 57 56¡ 55£ 54 :283 1:544 LachancePat L 7.76 Hazeville,EscapeToAmerica,OrlandoBlueA 29-1
28Jan26 6YR1/2 ft Nw12386l5 $17,000 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:563 81 3/7 45¢ 45 4o3 52¡ 31¡ :283 1:564 LachancePat L 3.05 WesternEra,RollingWithSam,ChurchviewfranklIr 13-1

White
v b g 6 American Ideal-Rani Major-Art Major

Owner: Michael Casalino Jr,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Solid Earth Pty LTD,AS

140 c red-wh-col bl (236-37-38-36-.297)
Tr-CHRIS HEIGHT
(72-5-16-10-.239)

1:562 YR1/2 Q

6, 1:562 YR1/2 Q
Power # 11

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,306
2025: 27 8 6 2 $46,553
Life: 54 13 11 5 $68,904

LAST 5 STS. - $12,753
13Mar26 1YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :282 :581 1:28 1:562 -- 4/4 12¢ 12¡ 12¢ 17 114¡ :282 1:562 KakaleyMat L HezaRiskTakerA,FunatthebeachN,BarnCredit 40-0
3Jan26 7Ft_as $13,816 1B -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 2 1:543 DixonT .00 Cheerstolou,HezaRiskTaker,TargaryenNz mile rate -
27Dec25 3Ft_as $9,220 1D -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 1 2:31 DixonT .00 HzRsktkr,BttrthnPpsy,Rcksrdmnds mile rate -
20Dec25 1Ft_as $13,530 1D -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 2 2:31 DixonT .00 CallToOrder,HezaRiskTaker,MiracleMooseNz mile rate -
13Dec25 2Ft_as $14,248 1D -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 2 2:34 DixonG .00 Brvntrchrs,HzRskTkr,MstrRctr mile rate -
16Aug25 2Ft_as Group 2 $48,643 1D -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 9 2:34 DixonG .00 Attachment,HotRodHarry,CosmicFlyer mile rate -

Green R
(L) b g 6 Artspeak-I'm All In-Cam's Card Shark

Owner: Ginko Stb Inc,Briar Cliff Mnr,NY;P A Younger,Bronx,NY;D Scott & A Marie Kaye,Massapequa,NY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

164 or-blk-wh (240-39-35-40-.299)
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(133-15-22-18-.250)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:541 YR1/2
1:512 M1

3, 1:511 WBSB7/8
Power # 64

2026: 7 2 1 1 $27,045
2025: 38 9 7 5 $118,449
Life: 95 19 18 12 $283,128

LAST 5 STS. - $12,295
16Mar26 4YR1/2 sy Nw10241l5 $17,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:541 89 1/7 1ons 11¡ 1hd 1£ 1£ :291 1:541 ButerTyl L *1.17 SpeakerOfPeace,ChurchviewfranklIr,SpeculatingA 55-2
9Mar26 9YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:534 84 3/8 55¡ 57£ 4o2¡ 42 3£(dh) :274 1:54 ButerTyl L 6.87 TheGreekFreak,MataiPhilN,JustEnuffStuff 60-0
2Mar26 6YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :282 :58 1:26 1:542 88 6/8 68 68¡ 67¡ 67 42£(dh) :273 1:55 BrennanGeo L 27.48 WhatsStanleyGotA,GdsThunderGb,MacsMarvel 29-1
16Feb26 8YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :281 :572 1:253 1:543 84 8/8 811 811 810 87 84¢ :274 1:552 BrennanGeo L 66.55 AyeAyeCaptainN,MacsMarvel,BetOnBigJoe 33-0
9Feb26 8YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :272 :574 1:253 1:54 86 8/8 815 812 811 810 76£ :273 1:552 HollandBre L 30.72 BlueLou,Vici,TyphoonBannerN 22-1
2Feb26 10YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:544 91 1/8 1o1¢ 11¡ 1ns 1ns 21¢ :282 1:55 HollandBre L 3.47 SherlockN,SpeakerOfPeace,MikiShanN- 22-1

Black R
(L) b g 8 Somebeachsomewhere-Apogee Hanover-Jereme's Jet

Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Fair Winds Stable,NJ

140 h grn-wh-go (267-22-42-38-.217)
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(167-34-29-24-.348)
1:534 YR1/2

3, 1:523 MEA5/8
Power # 67

2026: 7 0 3 0 $20,590
2025: 36 5 4 5 $73,335
Life: 152 19 23 23 $293,755

LAST 5 STS. - $10,090
16Mar26 2YR1/2 sy Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :273 :561 1:242 1:531 82 6/8 711 712 7o9 58 46£ :282 1:543 GingrasYan L 16.54 LittleWilly,BetterBBold,PrimaryColors 55-2
9Mar26 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:534 82 2/8 32¢ 34 53¢ 53¡ 52¡ :274 1:541 GingrasYan L 11.98 TheGreekFreak,MataiPhilN,JustEnuffStuff 60-0
2Mar26 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :283 :582 1:264 1:55 85 5/8 56¢ 55¡ 43£ 53 51£ :274 1:552 GingrasYan L 12.04 ImaPerfectChoice,CurlyJamesA,ImtheblackflashN 29-1
16Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw15251l5 $19,000 1 :29 :581 1:263 1:543 85 3/7 44¡ 45¡ 2o1 2ns 2¡ :274 1:543 KellyCol L 5.27 AardiesFlashN,SixDegrees,NightHawk 33-0
9Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw15351l5 $19,000 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:55 86 8/8 79¡ 79£ 76£ 65¢ 42 :274 1:552 KellyCol L 55.35 MataiPhilN,AardiesFlashN,HimselfN 22-1
2Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw16681l5 $19,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:533 97 1/8 33¡ 33¡ 34 32 2£ :274 1:534 BrennanGeo L 21.29 Whichwaytothebeach,SixDegrees,CurlyJamesA 22-1

Yellow S
(L) b g 9 Sportswriter-Shards of Myross-Mcardle

Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME;Lance H Hudson,Huguenot,NY
Breeder: C M Smith,NZ

150 br-go (150-6-17-16-.139)
Tr-LANCE HUDSON

(49-10-6-10-.340)

1:552 YR1/2
1:51 YR1/2

7, 1:51 YR1/2
Power # 79

2026: 6 1 0 2 $13,060
2025: 33 6 7 1 $163,550
Life: 106 28 21 10 $587,438

LAST 5 STS. - $10,780
16Mar26 5YR1/2 sy Nw15001l5 $19,000 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:53 88 6/7 68¡ 68¢ 67¡ 65¡ 65¢ :28 1:54 ButerTyl L 23.41 HemsworthN,BostonBound,WhatsStanleyGotA 55-2
9Mar26 6YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :262 :54 1:221 1:521 89 5/8 56¡ 55¡ 55 54¢ 73¢ :293 1:524 ButerTyl L 9.48 MacsMarvel,CurlyJamesA,BetOnBigJoe 60-0
2Mar26 6YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :282 :58 1:26 1:542 87 4/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ 62£ :29 1:55 BartlettJas L *1.43 WhatsStanleyGotA,GdsThunderGb,MacsMarvel 29-1
9Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw15351l5 $19,000 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:55 86 7/8 11 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 31£ :29 1:552 SiegelmanAus L 24.45 MataiPhilN,AardiesFlashN,HimselfN 22-1
2Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw10501l5 $17,000 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:552 89 2/7 11£ 11¡ 12 11£ 1¡ :281 1:552 BartlettJas L 1.14 HimselfN,LousSweetrevenge,ImaPerfectChoice 22-1
19Jan26 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :57 1:251 1:54 90 5/8 2¢ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 32¢ :29 1:542 SiegelmanAus L 3.84 Joemikiyoursofine,ImaPerfectChoice,HimselfN 29-1

Pink T
(L) b g 6 Sweet Lou-Zena Mac-Mcardle

Owner: Vip Internet Stb,Psctwy,NJ;Our Three Sons Stb,Atlnt,GA;Stratton Stb,Gshn,NY
Breeder: W E Higgs,NZ

180 red-grn-wh (278-26-49-33-.231)
Tr-CORY STRATTON
(200-24-39-27-.273)

1:55 YR1/2
1:501 PCD5/8

5, 1:501 PCD5/8
Power # 52

2026: 7 2 1 0 $31,750
2025: 35 8 3 10 $113,035
Life: 53 14 5 13 $176,686

LAST 5 STS. - $6,750
16Mar26 6YR1/2 sy Nw22656l5 $23,000 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:532 89 8/8 814 812 85¢ 84¢ 73¢ :282 1:54 ButerTyl L 29.45 SherlockN,Jabbar,BackstreetShadow 55-2
9Mar26 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :271 :553 1:233 1:514 93 2/8 68 68¡ 6o4¢ 64¢ 61¡ :273 1:52 KellyCol L 34.39 Whichwaytothebeach,JumpingjackmacN,Verdun 60-0
2Mar26 7YR1/2 ft Nw32276l5 $27,000 1 :283 :574 1:26 1:54 88 2/8 33 33¡ 3o3 33¢ 63¢ :28 1:543 StrattonJor L 6.80 Vicious,AllClass,SherlockN 29-1
16Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :272 :554 1:24 1:53 94 2/6 44¢ 44¡ 4o2¡ 41£ 2nk :283 1:53 StrattonJor L 8.84 HezaCharttopperA,SweethomealabamaN,SherlockN 33-0
9Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :282 :572 1:26 1:533 87 6/8 710 711 78¢ 76 76¡ :271 1:544 StrattonJor L 16.78 DiegoN,SohoDowJonesA,Vicious 22-1
2Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Nw33161l5 $27,000 1 :27 :57 1:254 1:55 91 2/8 32£ 33 43 32¢ 1¡ :283 1:55 StrattonJor L 20.88 SweethomealabamaN,MacsMarvel,DiegoN 22-1

Gray S
(L) b g 9 Sweet Lou-In Hollywood-In the Pocket

Owner: 1362313 Ontario LTD,Windsor,ON, CA
Breeder: C J Roberts,NZ

145 r blu-wh-blk (217-32-25-34-.264)
Tr-JARED BAKO
(53-11-10-9-.369)

1:53 YR1/2
1:504 YR1/2

7, 1:483 PHL5/8
Power # 59

2026: 4 1 0 0 $11,340
2025: 33 7 4 3 $186,420
Life: 130 35 14 14 $675,753

LAST 5 STS. - $11,340
16Mar26 5YR1/2 sy Nw15001l5 $19,000 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:53 93 1/7 33 33¢ 3o3 1¢ 1£ :274 1:53 SiegelmanAus L 3.10 HemsworthN,BostonBound,WhatsStanleyGotA 55-2
9Mar26 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:534 80 5/8 2¡ 22 31£ 32 74¡ :282 1:543 SiegelmanAus L 6.43 TheGreekFreak,MataiPhilN,JustEnuffStuff 60-0
16Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :281 :572 1:253 1:543 86 5/8 56¢ 56¡ 5o4¢ 52£ 4¡ :281 1:543 SiegelmanAus L 5.43 AyeAyeCaptainN,MacsMarvel,BetOnBigJoe 33-0
19Jan26 8YR1/2 ft Nw31001l5 $27,000 1 :284 :584 1:264 1:542 83 8/8 811 811 89£ 87¢ 78£ :272 1:561 SiegelmanAus L 30.09 AlwaysAThrill,ImtheblackflashN,MikiShanN 29-1
19Dec25 6YR1/2 gd Mgm Gp C $100,000 1L :281 1:29 1:58 2:263 92 5/10 79£ 6o4¡ 6o4¡ 55 75¡ :284 2:273 SiegelmanAus L 7.40 CaptainMooreA,Verdun,TipTopCat 50-1
8Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1 :28 :563 1:243 1:523 94 4/7 67¢ 68£ 66¡ 77¡ 56¡ :28 1:534 SiegelmanAus L 35.01 RedwoodHanover,CatalpaRescueA,MossdaleBenN 23-1
YRX - 03/23/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

$2 LATE DOUBLE (8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $40,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $18,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red S

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) bl g 7 Sweet Lou-Glenferrie Clan-Rock N Roll Heaven

Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: K JF Charles & A G Charles,AS

180 red-grn-wh (278-26-49-33-.231)
Tr-CORY STRATTON
(200-24-39-27-.273)

1:491 PCD5/8
6, 1:491 PCD5/8
Power # 105

2026: 5 0 1 0 $9,435
2025: 29 7 4 2 $110,100
Life: 88 15 15 10 $207,966

LAST 5 STS. - $9,435
14Mar26 1Pcd5/8 ft 35000clhc $15,500 1 :263 :541 1:23 1:522 84 7/7 77 78¡ 63 43 45¡ :294 1:532 BoydBra L 16.30 Bonaparte,RumNRaisins,HesaKingslayerN 40-0
7Mar26 8Pcd5/8 ft 35000clhc $15,500 1 :272 :56 1:231 1:52 90 7/8 2o¡ 1hd 11¢ 11¢ 2ns :284 1:52 BoydBra L 5.50 WhiskeyBreath,LucapeloA,UpTheCreek 54-0
25Feb26 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :28 :562 1:242 1:533 90 4/6 33 33 3o2 31¡ 41¢ :29 1:534 StrattonJor L 10.02 Theflyingrock,OrlandoBlueA,JustEnuffStuff 32-0
16Feb26 5YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :572 1:25 1:533 89 5/8 56¢ 5o5¡ 5o3£ 44¡ 42¡ :281 1:54 StrattonJor L 4.90 GdsThunderGb,JustEnuffStuff,ItalianLadN 33-0
9Feb26 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :273 :573 1:26 1:543 86 1/6 34 34 43¢ 43 42 :282 1:55 StrattonJor L 17.51 GdsThunderGb,JustEnuffStuff,Theflyingrock 22-1
28Jan26 3MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :294 1:00 1:291 1:581 -- 2/5 22¡ 21¢ 21¢ 22 21¡ :29 1:582 StrattonCor L LeonidasA,LucapeloA,Zander 12-3

Blue T

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b g 6 Captaintreacherous-Pink Terror-Western Terror

Owner: Friendship Stables LLC,Mountain Lakes,NJ;Pb Racing Stables Inc,Queen Creek,AZ
Breeder: Visionary Breeders,NJ;Riverview Breeding,FL

150 br-go (150-6-17-16-.139)
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(68-2-6-3-.093)

1:553 MR1/2
1:504 PCD5/8

5, 1:504 PCD5/8
Power # 67

2026: 8 2 1 0 $17,525
2025: 21 4 6 5 $50,290
Life: 83 19 15 11 $175,663

LAST 5 STS. - $11,900
16Mar26 9YR1/2 sy 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :58 1:264 1:552 86 6/8 711 711 7o6£ 64¡ 41£ :273 1:554 ButerTyl L 35.53 JettStarN,LyonsBenjamin,Ameritric 55-2
9Mar26 4YR1/2 ft Nw12851l5 $17,000 1 :281 :57 1:252 1:531 85 2/8 44¢ 44£ 53¢ 43 42¢ :273 1:533 ButerTyl L 14.86 BondiLockdownA,BostonBound,AmericanDealerN 60-0
2Mar26 2YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:251 1:543 88 6/8 69¢ 69¢ 55¡ 55 52¢ :284 1:55 GingrasYan L 15.64 PrimaryColors,TheBigbossA,LittleWilly 29-1
12Feb26 3YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :282 :582 1:271 1:564 87 2/6 32£ 33¢ 2o£ i11 1ns :292 1:564 HollandBre L 3.15 Intimidation,StatesidelckdwnGb,QualityBud 30-1
5Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :282 :584 1:273 1:571 79 7/8 79¡ 79¡ 6o7¡ 63£ 51¢ :282 1:572 HollandBre L 13.97 KopiLuwak,KomodoBeach,Shakespeare 22-1
28Jan26 6YR1/2 ft Nw12386l5 $17,000 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:563 78 2/7 33¡ 33 3o1¡ 32¡ 63£ :293 1:572 KakaleyMat L 4.98 WesternEra,RollingWithSam,ChurchviewfranklIr 13-1

White T

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b g 9 Roll With Joe-Martinique-Rock N Roll Heaven

Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

160 red-blk-wh (289-93-47-41-.459)
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(167-34-29-24-.348)
1:534 MR1/2

5, 1:514 YR1/2
Power # 62

2026: 6 0 1 2 $11,600
2025: 38 5 1 7 $56,900
Life: 208 25 29 42 $474,488

LAST 5 STS. - $9,320
16Mar26 4YR1/2 sy Nw10241l5 $17,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:541 87 5/7 2ns 21¡ 2ohd 2£ 41¢ :292 1:542 BartlettJas L 5.78 SpeakerOfPeace,ChurchviewfranklIr,SpeculatingA 55-2
9Mar26 5YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :281 :564 1:25 1:533 82 5/8 68£ 68£ 65 64¢ 53£ :282 1:542 KellyCol L 19.70 Jabbar,CoalfordTopguyGb,BackstreetShadow 60-0
2Mar26 6YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :282 :58 1:26 1:542 86 8/8 812 813 8o9¡ 89 86 :274 1:553 KellyCol L 40.80 WhatsStanleyGotA,GdsThunderGb,MacsMarvel 29-1
16Feb26 10YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:544 84 4/8 56£ 56£ 4o2¢ 41¡ 31 :283 1:55 KellyCol L 19.62 Whichwaytothebeach,MataiPhilN,RollingWithSam 33-0
28Jan26 6YR1/2 ft Nw12386l5 $17,000 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:563 82 1/7 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 21 2ns :284 1:563 KellyCol L 2.72 WesternEra,RollingWithSam,ChurchviewfranklIr 13-1
20Jan26 7YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:56 87 1/8 43¢ 44¡ 43¢ 42¡ 3¡ :28 1:56 KellyCol L 33.00 DeleRowA,VanderbiltN,RollingWithSam 17-1

Green T

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) br g 9 Bettor's Delight-Steel the Light-Falcon Seelster

Owner: Joseph J Di Francesco,Scarsdale,NY
Breeder: Woodlands Stud LTD,NZ

135 tl-wh-blk (186-26-13-15-.205)
Tr-JOHN GRASSO

(30-7-7-3-.396)

1:531 YR1/2
1:54 YR1/2

9, 1:531 YR1/2
Power # 77

2026: 8 3 1 2 $28,715
2025: 37 5 5 5 $59,878
Life: 104 30 17 9 $292,238

LAST 5 STS. - $25,575
16Mar26 9YR1/2 sy 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :58 1:264 1:552 88 2/8 22 22 31¡ 21¡ 1¡ :282 1:552 MarohnJrJim L 3.23 JettStarN,LyonsBenjamin,Ameritric 55-2
9Mar26 1YR1/2 ft 30000clm-c $16,000 1 :281 :564 1:243 1:531 88 4/8 67 610 5oo9 33¡ 1hd :264 1:531 KellyCol L *1.37 JettStarN,AltaClassicA,SouthwindPetyr 60-0
2Mar26 1YR1/2 ft 30000clm-c $16,000 1 :283 :584 1:264 1:554 82 7/7 67¡ 68¢ 65¢ 65¡ 62¢ :282 1:561 MarohnJrJim L 38.96 WalkinshawN,Ameritric,MaximusRedA 29-1
13Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw5591l5 $13,000 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:56 80 1/8 11£ 11£ 12 12 12¢ :284 1:56 CushingRon L 3.44 JettStarN,SipOfBourbon,DealersTurn 32-0
7Feb26 4Stga1/2 gd Nw5000l5cd $8,300 1 :284 :584 1:273 1:582 81 5/7 45¡ 4o5 2o1¡ 21 2nk :303 1:582 CushingRon L *.69 PLOctavius,JettStarN,SaltLife 8-2
1Feb26 8Stga1/2 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,000 1 :271 :573 1:262 1:552 81 3/7 46¡ 3o2 2o1 1¢ 32¢ :291 1:554 CushingRon L 8.74 Rebellious,Mr.Huggins,JettStarN 16-0

Black T

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b g 9 Heston Blue Chip-Harriet Elisabeth-Modern Art

Owner: Durazzano Stable LLC,Pine Bush,NY
Breeder: S A Johnson,AS

145 r blu-wh-blk (217-32-25-34-.264)
Tr-AGOSTINO ABBATIELLO

(27-3-4-2-.218)

1:563 YR1/2
1:512 TGDN5/8

8, 1:512 TGDN5/8
Power # 60

2026: 8 1 1 2 $15,665
2025: 39 7 5 2 $92,035
Life: 133 27 19 16 $323,392

LAST 5 STS. - $7,220
16Mar26 9YR1/2 sy 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :58 1:264 1:552 86 1/8 34 33¡ 2o1¡ 31¡ 52 :284 1:554 SiegelmanAus L 19.70 JettStarN,LyonsBenjamin,Ameritric 55-2
9Mar26 5YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :281 :564 1:25 1:533 80 2/8 32£ 33¡ 53 54¢ 65¡(dh) :29 1:543 HollandBre L 11.29 Jabbar,CoalfordTopguyGb,BackstreetShadow 60-0
25Feb26 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :28 :562 1:242 1:533 91 3/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2ns(dh) :29 1:533 KakaleyMat L 40.11 Theflyingrock,OrlandoBlueA,JustEnuffStuff 32-0
17Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw15501l5 $19,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:53 85 7/7 79 77¡ 7oo6¡ 65¢ 57¢ :29 1:542 BongiornoJos L 47.44 ImaPerfectChoice,Hazeville,EscapeToAmerica 40-0
10Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :281 :572 1:25 1:54 88 2/8 33¡ 33¡ 35 34¢ 32¡ :282 1:542 MarohnJrJim L 16.20 Hazeville,EscapeToAmerica,OrlandoBlueA 29-1
3Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :281 :584 1:273 1:563 82 7/8 79¡ 5o5¢ 3o2¢ 2¢ 1nk :283 1:563 HollandBre L 39.03 OrlandoBlueA,BackstreetShadow,SamharaN 23-1

Yellow T

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b g 5 Captaintreacherous-Square Dancer-Western Terror

Owner: Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

140 c red-wh-col bl (236-37-38-36-.297)
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(153-33-24-26-.359)

1:533 YR1/2
1:531 YR1/2

3, 1:512 PHL5/8
Power # 203

2026: 7 3 4 0 $40,000
2025: 34 10 4 9 $116,315
Life: 68 19 12 12 $258,545

LAST 5 STS. - $32,500
16Mar26 9YR1/2 sy 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :58 1:264 1:552 87 7/8 12 12 11¡ 11¡ 2¡ :283 1:552 KakaleyMat L 6.36 JettStarN,LyonsBenjamin,Ameritric 55-2
9Mar26 3YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:533 86 5/8 1o1¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1nk :282 1:533 HollandBre L *.49 LyonsBenjamin,Ameritric,PerfectPromises 60-0
2Mar26 4YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:543 89 5/7 11¢ 11¡ 14 15 14 :291 1:543 KellyCol L *.47 LyonsBenjamin,Enforcer,WhyTomorrowRay 29-1
16Feb26 9YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :281 :564 1:242 1:541 88 5/8 11¡ 12 12¡ 11¡ 1£ :294 1:541 KellyCol L *.73 LynsBnjmn,TpvllSmbch,WhyTmrrwRy 33-0
9Feb26 4YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :283 :58 1:26 1:552 86 8/8 1ons 11¡ 11¢ 11 2ns :292 1:552 KellyCol L 15.03 PerfectPromises,LyonsBenjamin,QuoteMeNotN 22-1
28Jan26 9YR1/2 ft 25000clm-c $15,000 1 :272 :56 1:251 1:56 83 1/8 11£ 12¡ 11¡ 1hd 21¢ :31 1:561 HollandBre L *.30 KarlooBradleyN,LyonsBenjamin,Cellmate 13-1

Pink T

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b g 7 Captaintreacherous-History Repeats-Dragon Again

Owner: Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

140 h grn-wh-go (267-22-42-38-.217)
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(133-15-22-18-.250)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:541 YR1/2
1:512 PCD5/8

2, 1:511 M1
Power # 70

2026: 5 1 1 0 $13,700
2025: 40 5 8 8 $88,685
Life: 95 18 20 14 $487,459

LAST 5 STS. - $13,700
16Mar26 9YR1/2 sy 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :58 1:264 1:552 84 8/8 813 813 88£ 86¡ 84 :273 1:561 HollandBre L 23.56 JettStarN,LyonsBenjamin,Ameritric 55-2
25Feb26 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :28 :562 1:242 1:533 90 6/6 56 56 54¢ 53¡ 51¡ :283 1:534 HollandBre L 26.52 Theflyingrock,OrlandoBlueA,JustEnuffStuff 32-0
9Feb26 2YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:541 90 4/7 45 45 3o1£ 2¡ 13 :283 1:541 HollandBre L 3.48 HammeringHank,BoilingOar,MaximusRedA 22-1
28Jan26 4YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :29 :59 1:271 1:56 81 6/6 68 6o6 66 56¢ 55 :283 1:57 HollandBre L 4.10 AltaClassicA,Ameritric,ThemaskedcrusadrN 13-1
19Jan26 1YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :291 :584 1:27 1:551 84 5/8 56 56£ 3o2¡ 22£ 21£ :281 1:553 HollandBre L 2.03 SouthwindPetyr,HammeringHank,AltaClassicA 29-1
15Dec25 4YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :28 :571 1:243 1:541 89 6/7 45¡ 45¢ 4o4¡ 44£ 64¢ :293 1:55 GingrasYan *1.94 WarriorForTruth,Ameritric,HardToCatch 24-1

Gray T

Clm Prc: $40,000
(L) b g 5 American Ideal-Electric Fool-I Am a Fool

Owner: William E Emmons,Farmingdale,NJ
Breeder: Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ

164 or-blk-wh (240-39-35-40-.299)
Tr-CHRIS HEIGHT
(72-5-16-10-.239)

1:543 YR1/2
1:53 YR1/2

3, 1:523 BR1/2
Power # 85

2026: 7 1 3 1 $23,440
2025: 31 6 6 2 $87,930
Life: 67 11 11 11 $267,326

LAST 5 STS. - $11,440
16Mar26 9YR1/2 sy 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :58 1:264 1:552 86 4/8 57¡ 57¢ 53£ 43 31£ :281 1:554 StrattonJor L 13.25 JettStarN,LyonsBenjamin,Ameritric 55-2
9Mar26 3YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:533 85 2/8 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2nk :281 1:533 StrattonJor L 2.90 LyonsBenjamin,Ameritric,PerfectPromises 60-0
2Mar26 1YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :283 :584 1:264 1:554 82 2/7 i21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 2£ :29 1:56 BrennanGeo L 9.28 WalkinshawN,Ameritric,MaximusRedA 29-1
16Feb26 9YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :281 :564 1:242 1:541 71 7/8 711 i623 69£ 620 618£ :313 1:58 MarohnJrJim L 14.93 LynsBnjmn,TpvllSmbch,WhyTmrrwRy 33-0
9Feb26 4YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :283 :58 1:26 1:552 83 6/8 2ns 21¡ 2o1¢ 21 41£ :293 1:554 HollandBre L 1.75 PerfectPromises,LyonsBenjamin,QuoteMeNotN 22-1
28Jan26 4YR1/2 ft 30000clm-c $16,000 1 :29 :59 1:271 1:56 84 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 :284 1:561 KakaleyMat L *.93 AltaClassicA,Ameritric,ThemaskedcrusadrN 13-1
YRX - 03/23/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 MONDAY
23 Mar. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

NW $8,351 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5 IN LAST START NE AE:
WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 NO. 1 JAHAN HANOVER - ELIGIBLE

AT TIME OF ENTRY (L) TREATED WITH LASIX
Purse $15,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Purple
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere-Jans Luck-Camluck

Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

140 h grn-wh-go (267-22-42-38-.217)
Tr-JOE BONGIORNO

(41-7-6-7-.309)

1:543 YR1/2
1:52 STGA1/2

3, 1:504 MEA5/8
Power # 66

2026: 7 1 1 1 $13,000
2025: 27 4 4 3 $50,410
Life: 193 28 34 28 $431,619

LAST 5 STS. - $11,100
17Mar26 5YR1/2 ft Nw8376l5 $15,000 1 :282 :572 1:253 1:54 89 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ 21¡ :282 1:541 BongiornoJos L *1.74 MyultimatebaxterN,JahanHanover,ThongControl 34-0
10Mar26 6YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :282 :581 1:261 1:543 81 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ :282 1:543 BongiornoJos L *.49 JahanHanover,AntsMarching,AvengerForce 65-0
2Mar26 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :283 :581 1:261 1:543 85 8/8 811 813 88£ 87 86¢ :274 1:554 MarohnJrJim L 58.23 SamharaN,BrutallyhandsomeA,BoilingOar 29-1
17Feb26 6YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:54 81 6/6 67¡ 67£ 65 64¢ 55¡ :28 1:55 BongiornoJos L 26.88 BackstreetShadow,Jabbar,Printville 40-0
10Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :281 :572 1:25 1:54 85 8/8 813 811 8o12 89£ 88 :281 1:553 BongiornoJos L 50.39 Hazeville,EscapeToAmerica,OrlandoBlueA 29-1
3Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw11201l5 $17,000 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:54 88 6/8 66¡ 5o6¢ 5o5¡ 54¡ 56¢ :283 1:551 BongiornoJos L 38.52 BondiLockdownA,THTyson,MovinOnUp 23-1

Blue R
b g 4 Sweet Lou-Flirtswell-Well Said

Owner: John J Darrah,Murphys,CA
Breeder: John J Darrah & Lawrence K Keethe,CA

164 or-blk-wh (240-39-35-40-.299)
Tr-DEBORAH DAGUET

(52-3-3-4-.115)

1:53 PCD5/8
1:523 PCD5/8 Q

2, 1:511 PCD5/8
Power # 51

2026: 6 1 0 1 $5,880
2025: 21 2 3 4 $95,206
Life: 38 5 7 8 $205,678

LAST 5 STS. - $4,520
17Mar26 2YR1/2 ft Hgw5bnm7 $20,000 1 :271 :554 1:25 1:53 87 6/7 67 65£ 74 67¢ 69¢ :29 1:544 KellyCol 56.71 KwickSandA,BoxerSeelster,TitoNCheddar 34-0
10Mar26 12Pcd5/8 ft Nw3500l5 $8,500 1 :272 :571 1:243 1:524 75 2/8 21¢ 21¢ 32¡ 43¡ 33£ :283 1:533 NapolitanoAnt 2.90 PnttnHnvr,BchnnnHnvr,NTrsspssng 76-0
2Mar26 11Pcd5/8 ft Nw1500l5 $7,000 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:53 82 5/8 1¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 1¡ :283 1:53 NapolitanoAnt *.70 NoTresspassing,StormyWoodsA,BabySquash 35-0
16Feb26 9Pcd5/8 gd Nw3500l5 $8,500 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:543 80 3/8 66¢ 66¡ 7o6£ 75£ 63£ :293 1:552 NapolitanoJrGeo 26.30 GentleGiant,ItsMahomesA,DreamboatHanover 40-1
3Feb26 10YR1/2 ft Hgw2bn4pm $17,000 1 :283 :583 1:272 1:552 71 3/7 56 56¢ 5o5£ 57¡ 715¢ :294 1:582 KellyCol 10.24 BookemDanno,BettorNot,ThisJkRocks 23-1
27Jan26 8YR1/2 ft Hgw2bn4pm $17,000 1 :284 :584 1:274 1:562 78 3/8 56¡ 56¢ 55¡ 54¡ 49£ :293 1:582 KellyCol 11.21 BettorNot,TheWickedOne,ThisJkRocks 16-1

White T
(L) br g 7 Roll With Joe-Shes a Jackson A-Elsu

Owner: Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY
Breeder: T L White,AS

145 r blu-wh-blk (217-32-25-34-.264)
Tr-DOUGLAS ROTHLEIN

(13-1-2-2-.214)
1:533 YR1/2

6, 1:533 YR1/2
Power # 48

2026: 6 0 0 1 $5,230
2025: 24 4 3 1 $59,917
Life: 77 15 8 10 $140,134

LAST 5 STS. - $5,230
16Mar26 4YR1/2 sy Nw10241l5 $17,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:541 87 2/7 44¡ 45¡ 4o3 43¡ 31¢ :284 1:542 SiegelmanAus L 9.17 SpeakerOfPeace,ChurchviewfranklIr,SpeculatingA 55-2
9Mar26 5YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :281 :564 1:25 1:533 81 6/8 710 711 7o5 75¢ 65¡(dh) :283 1:543 SiegelmanAus L 86.47 Jabbar,CoalfordTopguyGb,BackstreetShadow 60-0
2Mar26 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :283 :582 1:264 1:55 84 7/8 710 79 78 75£ 84£ :273 1:56 SiegelmanAus L 59.90 ImaPerfectChoice,CurlyJamesA,ImtheblackflashN 29-1
16Feb26 10YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:544 83 5/8 68¢ 68¡ 6o4¡ 63 42 :282 1:551 SiegelmanAus L 27.59 Whichwaytothebeach,MataiPhilN,RollingWithSam 33-0
9Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :282 :572 1:26 1:533 87 5/8 68¢ 69 66¢ 54¡ 55£ :273 1:544 SiegelmanAus L 38.68 DiegoN,SohoDowJonesA,Vicious 22-1
2Feb26 9YR1/2 ft Nw33161l5 $27,000 1 :27 :57 1:254 1:55 90 7/8 79£ 79 77 53£ 72£ :282 1:553 SiegelmanAus L 68.82 SweethomealabamaN,MacsMarvel,DiegoN 22-1

Green R
(L) b g 9 Sweet Lou-Princess Delight-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Evans Nation,Seaford,NY;Engblom Fm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,Spencerville,IN
Breeder: R G Carter & J W Carter,NZ

160 red-blk-wh (289-93-47-41-.459)
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(160-32-23-27-.336)

1:56 YR1/2
1:523 MEA5/8

7, 1:501 MEA5/8
Power # 73

2026: 6 1 0 2 $10,822
2025: 28 4 5 4 $38,691
Life: 113 20 14 14 $190,110

LAST 5 STS. - $10,822
13Mar26 9YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :291 :581 1:271 1:56 80 2/8 11¡ 12 12 12 11¢ :284 1:56 BartlettJas L *.44 BonniprinclouisN,FrancoNandorN,Cellmate 40-1
13Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $7,800 1 :271 :563 1:25 1:532 80 1/7 11 21¡ 32 2¡ 3¡ :28 1:532 WrennJrRon L 7.60 TrumpsterBlues,Spiritofanoutlaw,BonniprinclouisN 35-0
6Feb26 13Mea5/8 gd Nw4250l4 $7,800 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:542 81 2/9 32¡ 33 3o2 2¡ 31£ :292 1:544 IndofJer L 5.40 CaptainCowboy,JohnnySack,BonniprinclouisN 25-2
31Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw6700l4 $9,000 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:54 81 5/8 56 56 53¡ 54 53£ :283 1:544 BrownBra L 42.00 WarMachine,TrosaA,RumNRaisins 13-2
11Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $25,000 1 :263 :553 1:241 1:54 87 1/9 32£ 32£ 42¡ 52¡ 42¢ :294 1:542 WrennJrRon L 21.50 MoneymanMikki,AllBetsOnTex,OurBensonN 30-0
4Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:53 89 [9/9 56 55 74¡ 64¢ 63£ :283 1:534 RhoadesBra L 47.00 MoneymanMikki,OurBensonN,ClubScene 2nd tier 24-0

Black T
(L) br g 12 Courage Under Fire-Victoria Rulz-Badlands Hanover

Owner: Windermere Stable LLC,New York,NY
Breeder: R G Dellaca,NZ

153 grn-wh-blk (70-4-3-7-.114)
Tr-RON COYNE JR

(11-1-1-1-.172)
1:522 YR1/2

8, 1:501 PHL5/8
Power # 53

2026: 3 0 0 0 $850
2025: 35 3 4 9 $80,540
Life: 245 37 44 41 $653,908

LAST 5 STS. - $8,350
10Mar26 7YR1/2 ft Nw11221l5 $17,000 1 :283 :574 1:26 1:543 78 3/7 44£ 45¡ 44¡ 43¢ 52¡ :281 1:55 DubeDan L 38.79 BeDazzledLouA,SkylouN,ChurchviewfranklIr 65-0
2Mar26 5YR1/2 ft Nw12501l5 $17,000 1 :29 :573 1:261 1:55 80 3/8 33¡ 33¡ 32¡ 43 87¢ :294 1:562 BrennanGeo L 17.81 Jabbar,AllAlone,OpticalIllusionN 29-1
16Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw15251l5 $19,000 1 :29 :581 1:263 1:543 80 7/7 79¢ 711 75£ 66£ 67¢ :281 1:56 BrennanGeo L 77.88 AardiesFlashN,SixDegrees,NightHawk 33-0
5Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :282 :583 1:281 1:58 -- 5/5 58¢ 56¡ 56¡ 54¡ 2nk :283 1:58 KellyCol L PineBushMaga,BenhopeRulzN,LyonsPride 22-1
9Dec25 6YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :291 :581 1:264 1:554 86 1/8 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1nk :29 1:554 KellyCol L *1.05 BenhopeRulzN,CurbsidePickup,MajorcrowdcontrlA 30-0
1Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :274 :58 1:254 1:55 82 8/8 811 810 76 65¢ 72¢ :282 1:552 KellyCol L 25.56 OpticalIllusionN,QualityBud,EscapeToAmerica 33-0

Yellow R
(L) b g 7 Sunshine Beach-Doctor Terror-Western Terror

Owner: Peter P Pellegrino,Montague,NJ
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

140 c red-wh-col bl (236-37-38-36-.297)
Tr-PETER PELLEGRINO

(38-4-2-4-.170)

1:591 MR1/2 Q
1:542 YR1/2

3, 1:52 WBSB7/8
Power # 56

2026: 7 0 1 0 $6,866
2025: 38 7 3 8 $72,566
Life: 130 15 15 25 $190,287

LAST 5 STS. - $5,666
17Mar26 5MR1/2 ft Open $8,200 1 :274 :574 1:273 1:572 87 2/8 2ons 11¢ 1£ 11 41 :30 1:573 MertonGre L 4.45 RustyBeach,HurrikaneJonnyboy,BuyIn 28-1
7Mar26 2Pcd5/8 ft Nw6500l5 $11,000 1 :264 :552 1:231 1:524 83 8/8 87£ 89 7o3 83 43 :293 1:532 BeckwithBre L 28.90 RjsRedDevil,RhythmOfTheRein,MagnificoHanover 50-0
28Feb26 14Pcd5/8 ft Nw6500l5 $11,000 1 :27 :57 1:234 1:522 76 3/8 42£ 52 53¢ 43¡ 44 :284 1:531 ButerTyl L 12.70 BbLuckyBoy,TobinsChester,JustasecN 57-0
13Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw5591l5 $13,000 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:56 78 2/8 21£ 21£ 22 22 22¢ :284 1:562 ButerTyl L 5.13 JettStarN,SipOfBourbon,DealersTurn 32-0
5Feb26 10YR1/2 ft Nw5696l5 $13,000 1 :282 :59 1:28 1:554 71 7/8 78¢ 7o8¢ 7o6 810 815¡ :293 1:584 KellyCol L 18.35 WhiteLotus,StatesidelckdwnGb,ItzaDangerzoneA 22-1
29Jan26 3YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :284 :584 1:264 1:553 83 3/5 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 43 43£ :284 1:562 GingrasYan L 16.85 ChevronArtN,CoalfordTopguyGb,GreatSomewhere 13-1

Pink S
(L) b g 5 Huntsville-Thumbprint-Art Major

Owner: Steven C Bromberg,Briarcliff Manor,NY;Stratton Stable Inc,Goshen,NY
Breeder: Robert L Newman,FL

180 red-grn-wh (278-26-49-33-.231)
Tr-CORY STRATTON
(200-24-39-27-.273)

1:531 YR1/2
3, 1:511 M1
Power # 55

2026: 7 0 3 1 $14,150
2025: 33 3 3 4 $55,125
Life: 63 11 9 9 $145,885

LAST 5 STS. - $7,150
16Mar26 10YR1/2 sy Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :273 :573 1:261 1:544 86 5/7 56¢ 57 54 34£ 23¢ :282 1:552 StrattonJor L 30.44 AmericanDealerN,Printville,CaviartSargent 55-2
2Mar26 2YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :274 :563 1:251 1:543 88 5/8 57¢ 57¢ 6o5¡ 65¡ 4£ :283 1:544 StrattonJor L 6.43 PrimaryColors,TheBigbossA,LittleWilly 29-1
17Feb26 6YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:54 84 4/6 56 56¢ 5o3¡ 42¡ 32 :274 1:542 StrattonJor L 17.94 BackstreetShadow,Jabbar,Printville 40-0
10Feb26 7YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :281 :572 1:25 1:54 85 7/8 711 710 7o10 68£ 67 :282 1:552 StrattonJor L 69.28 Hazeville,EscapeToAmerica,OrlandoBlueA 29-1
3Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw11201l5 $17,000 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:54 85 8/8 89¡ 8o9¢ 78¡ 77¢ 79£ :284 1:56 StrattonJor L 48.62 BondiLockdownA,THTyson,MovinOnUp 23-1
27Jan26 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:553 89 1/8 44¡ 44¡ 3o1 21£ 22 :291 1:56 StrattonJor L *1.89 MovinOnUp,Printville,PopIt 16-1

Gray R
(L) b g 7 Captaintreacherous-Mind Boggling-Cambest

Owner: Go For Glory Stable LLC,Metuchen,NJ;Matthew L Lamont,Simpsonville,SC
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc & Docs Farm Inc,FL

135 tl-wh-blk (186-26-13-15-.205)
Tr-ROB HARMON

(38-4-8-5-.266)

1:553 YR1/2
1:531 YR1/2

4, 1:493 M1
Power # 77

2026: 5 1 0 1 $8,665
2025: 30 4 5 2 $81,770
Life: 111 23 16 16 $309,345

LAST 5 STS. - $8,665
12Mar26 10YR1/2 ft Nw5121l5 $13,000 1 :282 :574 1:261 1:553 81 2/8 31¡ 33 3o2£ 2hd 11 :284 1:553 HollandBre L 1.19 MindHunter,CurbsidePickup,BettorBySeaside 39-0
28Feb26 7Stga1/2 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,000 1 :282 :582 1:27 1:553 78 1/8 21¡ 31¡ 42 32 31¡ :282 1:554 RandallJay L 2.26 MachNCheese,Federer,MindHunter 41-0
21Feb26 7Stga1/2 gd Nw7500l5cd $12,000 1 :272 :561 1:251 1:553 81 2/8 2hd 11¡ 11 1hd 63 :31 1:561 RandallJay L *1.60 HeismanPlayer,SwissCotton,MachNCheese 37-1
14Feb26 9Stga1/2 ft N11750l4cd $14,000 1 :274 :58 1:26 1:541 84 5/8 68 6o6 7o7¡ 76¢ 66¢ :28 1:552 RandallJay L 8.44 TnzngBrmcN,CptnCvmn,HspsdtpncA 35-0
7Feb26 10Stga1/2 gd Wo10000lt $14,500 1 :273 :582 1:274 1:573 82 6/8 68£ 67£ 65¢ 64¢ 53£ :293 1:582 RandallJay L 28.24 Rebellious,HespoisedtopounceA,CaptainCaveman 8-2
28Jan26 7Stga1/2 ft Qua 1 :284 :582 1:272 1:57 -- 4/7 22 22¢ 22¢ 21£ 2¡ :291 1:57 RandallJay L AlexHavingFun,MindHunter,TheGoodDoctor 20-0
YRX - 03/23/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"


